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Board Room 
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This Agenda contains a brief general description of each item to be considered.  The 
indication of a recommended action does not indicate what action (if any) may be taken.  
If comments are made to the Committee without prior notice or are not listed on the 
Agenda, no specific answers or responses should be expected at this meeting pursuant 
to State law.  Please note that agenda items may be taken out of order. 
 
Staff Reports and documentation relating to each item of business on the Agenda are 
on file with the Board Services department and are available for public inspection. 
 

*NOTE:  This Committee Meeting also is noticed as a Special Meeting of the Board to 
(1) foster communication among Board members in compliance with the Brown Act; and 
(2) preserve the advisory function of the Committee. 
 
Board members who are not members of this Committee may attend and participate in 
Committee discussions.  Since sometimes more than a quorum of the Board may be in 
attendance, to comply with the Brown Act, this Committee meeting also is noticed as a 
Special Meeting of the Board. 
 
To preserve the proper function of the Committee, only members officially assigned to 
this Committee are entitled to vote on any item before the Committee.  This Committee 
only has the power to review items and make recommendations to the Board.  
Accordingly, this Committee cannot, and will not, take any final action that is binding on 
the Board or the Authority, even if a quorum of the Board is present. 
 
PLEASE COMPLETE A "REQUEST TO SPEAK” FORM PRIOR TO THE 
COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING AND SUBMIT IT TO THE AUTHORITY 
CLERK.  PLEASE REVIEW THE POLICY FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IN BOARD 
AND BOARD COMMITTEE MEETINGS (PUBLIC COMMENT) LOCATED AT THE 
END OF THE AGENDA. 
 

 
 
 SAN DIEGO 

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 
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CALL TO ORDER: 
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: 
 
ROLL CALL: 
 
Executive Committee 
 
Committee Members:  Boling (Chairman), Robinson, Schumacher 
 
Finance Committee 
 
Committee Members:  Cox (Chairman), Lloyd, Schiavoni, West 
 
 
NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENT 
Non-Agenda Public Comment is reserved for members of the public wishing to address 
the Committee on matters for which another opportunity to speak is not provided on 
the Agenda, and which is within the jurisdiction of the Committee.  Please submit a 
completed speaker slip to the Authority Clerk.  Each individual speaker is limited to 
three (3) minutes.  Applicants, groups and jurisdictions referring items to the 
Board for action are limited to five (5) minutes. 
 
Note:  Persons wishing to speak on specific items should reserve their comments until 
the specific item is taken up by the Committee. 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 
 
1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 

RECOMMENDATION:  Approve the minutes of the July 1, 2019 regular meeting.  
 
FINANCE COMMITTEE: 
 
2. REVIEW OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE  

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019: 
RECOMMENDATION:  Forward to the Board with a recommendation for 
acceptance. 
Presented by: Kathy Kiefer, Senior Director, Finance and Asset Management 
 

3. REVIEW OF THE AUTHORITY’S INVESTMENT REPORT AS OF  
JULY 31, 2019: 
RECOMMENDATION: Forward to the Board with a recommendation for 
acceptance. 
Presented by: Geoff Bryant, Manager, Airport Finance 
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4. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING REVOLVING CREDIT OBLIGATIONS AS OF
JULY 31, 2019:
Presented by: John Dillon, Director, Financial Planning and Budget

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 

5. PRE-APPROVAL OF TRAVEL REQUESTS AND APPROVAL OF BUSINESS
AND TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTS FOR BOARD
MEMBERS, THE PRESIDENT/CEO, THE CHIEF AUDITOR AND GENERAL
COUNSEL:
RECOMMENDATION:  Pre-approve travel requests and approve business and
travel expense reimbursement requests.
Presented by Tony R. Russell, Director, Board Services/Authority Clerk

REVIEW OF FUTURE AGENDAS: 

6. REVIEW OF THE DRAFT AGENDA FOR THE SEPTEMBER 5, 2019 BOARD
MEETING:
Presented by: Kimberly J. Becker, President/CEO

7. REVIEW OF THE DRAFT AGENDA FOR THE SEPTEMBER 5, 2019 AIRPORT
LAND USE COMMISSION MEETING:
Presented by:  Kimberly J. Becker, President/CEO

COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENTS: 

ADJOURNMENT: 
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Policy for Public Participation in Board, Airport Land Use Commission (ALUC), 
and Committee Meetings (Public Comment) 

 
Persons wishing to address the Board, ALUC, and Committees shall complete a “Request to 
Speak” form prior to the initiation of the portion of the agenda containing the item to be 
addressed (e.g., Public Comment and General Items).  Failure to complete a form shall not 
preclude testimony, if permission to address the Board is granted by the Chair. 

 The Public Comment Section of the agenda is reserved for persons wishing to address the 
Board, ALUC, and Committees on any matter for which another opportunity to speak is not 
provided on the Agenda, and on matters that are within the jurisdiction of the Board. 

 Persons wishing to speak on specific items listed on the agenda will be afforded an opportunity 
to speak during the presentation of individual items.  Persons wishing to speak on specific items 
should reserve their comments until the specific item is taken up by the Board, ALUC and 
Committees. 

 If many persons have indicated a desire to address the Board, ALUC and Committees on the 
same issue, then the Chair may suggest that these persons consolidate their respective 
testimonies.  Testimony by members of the public on any item shall be limited to three (3) 
minutes per individual speaker and five (5) minutes for applicants, groups and referring 
jurisdictions. 

 Pursuant to Authority Policy 1.33 (8), recognized groups must register with the Authority Clerk 
prior to the meeting. 

 After a public hearing or the public comment portion of the meeting has been closed, no person 
shall address the Board, ALUC, and Committees without first obtaining permission to do so. 

Additional Meeting Information 
NOTE:  This information is available in alternative formats upon request.  To request an Agenda in 
an alternative format, or to request a sign language or oral interpreter, or an Assistive Listening 
Device (ALD) for the meeting, please telephone the Authority Clerk’s Office at (619) 400-2400 at 
least three (3) working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability. 
For your convenience, the agenda is also available to you on our website at www.san.org. 
For those planning to attend the Board meeting, parking is available in the public parking lot 
located directly in front of the SDCRAA Administration Building.  Bring your ticket to the third 
floor receptionist for validation. 
You may also reach the SDCRAA Administration Building by using public transit via the San 
Diego MTS system, Route 992.  For route and fare information, please call the San Diego MTS 
at (619) 233-3004 or 511. 
 
 

http://www.san.org/


Item 1 
DRAFT  

SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY  
EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 

MONDAY, JULY 1, 2019 
BOARD ROOM  

 
CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Boling called the Executive and Finance Committee 
Meeting to order at 11:55 a.m., on Monday, July 1, 2019, in the Board Room of the San 
Diego International Airport, Administration Building, 3225 N Harbor Drive, San Diego, 
CA 92101. 
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: 
 
ROLL CALL: 
 
Executive Committee 
 
Present:  Committee Members:  Boling (Chairman), Robinson, 

Schumacher 
 
 Board Members: Desmond, Kersey 
 
Absent:  Committee Members: None 
 
Finance Committee 
 
Present:   Committee Members: Cox (Chair), Lloyd, Schiavoni, West 
 
Absent:   Committee Members: None 
 
Also Present:  Kim Becker, President/CEO; Lee Kaminetz, Director, Counsel 

Services; Tony R. Russell, Director, Board Services/Authority Clerk; 
Linda Gehlken, Assistant Authority Clerk I 

 
NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENT:  
 
KAMRAN HAMIDI, SAN DIEGO, spoke regarding taxi credit card and payment systems. 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 
 
1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 

RECOMMENDATION:  Approve the minutes of the regular May 23, 2019 and the 
special May 23, 2019 meetings. 

 
ACTION: Moved by Board Member Robinson and seconded by Board 
Member Schumacher to approve staff’s recommendation. Motion carried 
unanimously. 
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FINANCE COMMITTEE: 
 
2. REVIEW OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE  

ELEVEN MONTHS ENDED MAY 31, 2019: 
Kathy Kiefer, Senior Director, Finance and Asset Management, provided a 
presentation on the Review of the Unaudited Financial Statements for the Nine 
Months Ended May 31, 2019, that included Enplanements, Gross Landing 
Weight Units, Operating Revenue, Operating Expenses, Net Operating Income, 
Nonoperating Revenue & Expenses, and Statements of Net Position. 
 

3. REVIEW OF THE AUTHORITY’S INVESTMENT REPORT AS OF  
MAY 31, 2019: 
Geoff Bryant, Manager, Airport Finance, provided a presentation on the 
Authority’s Investment Report as of May 31, 2019, that included Portfolio 
Characteristics, Sector Distribution, Quality & Maturity Distribution, Investment 
Performance, and Bond Proceeds. 
 

4. DEBT UPDATE AND FINANCING TIMELINE: 
John Dillon, Director, Financial Planning and Budget, provided a presentation on 
the Debt Update and Financing Timeline that included the Current Debt Profile 
and Market Conditions, Variable Debt, 2020 Debt Issuance, 2010 Bonds 
Refunding and Projected Financing Timeline. 

 
Board Member Schiavoni left the dais at 12:20 p.m. 
 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 
 
5. PRE-APPROVAL OF TRAVEL REQUESTS AND APPROVAL OF BUSINESS 

AND TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTS FOR BOARD 
MEMBERS, THE PRESIDENT/CEO, THE CHIEF AUDITOR AND GENERAL 
COUNSEL: 

 RECOMMENDATION:  Pre-approve travel requests and approve business and 
travel expense reimbursement requests. 

 
6. PRE-APPROVAL OF SET DOLLAR AMOUNTS FOR IN-TOWN BUSINESS 

EXPENSES OF THE PRESIDENT/CEO, GENERAL COUNSEL, AND CHIEF 
AUDITOR FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020: 
RECOMMENDATION: Pre-approve the following set dollar amounts for routine, 
in-town business expenses to be used during Fiscal Year 2020: $2,500 for the 
President/CEO; $1,500 for the General Counsel; and $1,500 for the Chief 
Auditor. 

 
ACTION: Moved by Board Member Robinson and seconded by Board 
Member Schumacher to approve staff’s recommendation for Items 5 and 6. 
Motion carried unanimously. 

 
REVIEW OF FUTURE AGENDAS: 
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7. REVIEW OF THE DRAFT AGENDA FOR THE JULY 11, 2019 BOARD 

MEETING: 
Kim Becker, President/CEO, provided an overview of the draft agenda for the 
July 11, 2019, Board meeting.  
 

Board Member Robinson left the dais at 12:24 p.m. 
 

8. REVIEW OF THE DRAFT AGENDA FOR THE JULY 11, 2019 AIRPORT LAND 
USE COMMISSION MEETING: 
Kim Becker, President/CEO, provided an overview of the draft agenda for the 
July 11, 2019 ALUC meeting.  

 
CLOSED SESSION:  The Committee did not recessed into Closed Session. 
 
Lee Kaminetz, Director Counsel Services, reported that the San Diego County Regional 
Airport Authority and Airlines completed negotiations on a new Airline Operating and 
Lease Agreement and provided a brief summary of significant terms. 
 
9. CONFERENCE WITH REAL PROPERTY NEGOTIATORS: 

Property: Airline Operating and Lease Agreement - San Diego International Airport 
Agency Negotiator: Kim Becker, Scott Brickner, John Dillon, Kathy Kiefer, Amy 
Gonzalez Negotiating Parties: Alaska Airlines, Allegiant Airlines, American Airlines, 
British Airways, Delta Airlines, FedEx, JetBlue Airlines, Southwest Airlines, United 
Airlines  
Under Negotiation: price and terms of payment 

 
REPORT ON CLOSED SESSION: 
 
COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENTS: None. 
 
ADJOURNMENT: The meeting adjourned at 12:28 p.m. 
 
APPROVED BY A MOTION OF THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT 
AUTHORITY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE THIS 26th DAY OF AUGUST, 2019.  

      ATTEST:  
       

________________________________ 
      TONY R. RUSSELL  

DIRECTOR, BOARD SERVICES/ 
AUTHORITY CLERK 
 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
______________________________ 
AMY GONZALEZ 
GENERAL COUNSEL 



Item 2
SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

Statements of Net Position 
as of June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Current assets: 

Cash and investments <1! 
Tenant lease receivable, net of allowance 

of 2019: ($212,044) and 2018: ($206,648) 
Grants receivable 
Notes receivable-current portion 
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 

Total current assets 

Cash designated for capital projects and other (1J 

Restricted assets: 
Cash and investments: 

Bonds reserve <1! 

ASSETS 

Passenger facility charges and interest unapplied (1! 

Customer facility charges and interest unapplied <1J 

SBD Bond Guarantee (1! 

Bond proceeds held by trustee <1J 

Passenger facility charges receivable 
Customer facility charges receivable 
OCIP insurance reserve 

Total restricted assets 

Noncurrent assets: 
Capital assets: 

Land and land improvements 
Runways, roads and parking lots 
Buildings and structures 
Machinery and equipment 
Vehicles 
Office furniture and equipment 
Works of art 
Construction-in-progress 

Less accumulated depreciation 
Total capital assets, net 

Other assets: 
Notes receivable - long-term portion 

Investments-long-term portion <1J 

Net OPEB Asset 
Security deposit 

Total other assets 

Deferred outflows of resources: 
Deferred pension outflows 
Deferred OPEB outflows 
Deferred POB outflows 

Total assets and deferred outflows of resources 

$ 

$ 

June 
2019 

120,163,093 $ 

12,491,101 
4,148,758 
2,006,052 
6,830,095 

145,639,099 

26,208,561 

62,911,770 

96,034,369 

42,207,243 

4,000,000 

246,054,489 
6,959,982 
4,439,335 
4,500,000 

467,107,188 

135,850,387 
698,595,118 

1,695,520,195 
61,764,621 
25,206,696 
44,200,909 
13,784,607 

145,248,307 
2,820,170,840 

(1,097,205,313) 
1,722,965,527 

29,332,710 

172,968,909 
394,547 
281,026 

202,977,192 

2018 

64,174,494 

10,837,699 
10,955,228 

1,903,323 
6,979,109 

94,849,853 

39,294,169 

62,346,162 

80,297,022 

44,661,437 

4,000,000 

328,249,381 
6,635,273 
4,097,774 
5 310,167 

535,597,216 

135,086,591 
646,939,284 

1,679,690,969 
57,328,477 
17,949,708 
37,185,876 
12,411,889 

110,520,198 
2,697,112,992 
(992,971,931) 

1,704,141,061 

31,338,762 

165,556,362 
97,418 

349,943 
197,342,485 

25,046,571 22,607,833 
1,078,264 1,082,904 

556,018 505,326 

2,591,578,420 =$====2=,5=9=5=,4=2~0,~84=7= 

(tJ Total cash and investments, $770,548,434 for 2019 and $788,579,027 for 2018 

B/1612019 12:46 PM 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
Statements of Net Position 

as of June 30, 2019 
(Unaudited) 

LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION 

June 

Current liabilities: 
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 
Deposits and other current liabilities 

Total current liabilities 

Current liabilities - payable from restricted assets: 
Current portion of long-term debt 
Accrued interest on bonds and variable debt 

Total liabilities payable from restricted assets 

Long-term liabilities: 
Variable debt 
Other long-term liabilities 
Long term debt - bonds net of amortized premium 
Net pension liability 

Total long-term liabilities 
Total liabilities 

Deferred inflows of resources: 

Deferred pension inflows 
Deferred OPEB inflows 
Deferred POB inflows 

Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources 

Net Position: 
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt 
Other restricted 
Unrestricted: 

Designated 
Undesignated 

Total Net Position 

8116/2019 12:46 PM 

2019 

$ 59,642,557 $ 
9,089,525 

68,732,082 

22,865,000 
39,234,073 
62,099,073 

13,719,000 
9,373,597 

1,558,763,918 
18,373,281 

1,600,229,796 
1,731,060,951 

6,235,495 
507,578 
217,937 

$ 1,738,021,961 $ 

366,851,746 
221,102,117 

26,208,561 
239,394,035 

$ 853,556,459 $ 

2018 

71,490,906 
12,100,582 
83,591,488 

22,650,000 
39,701,005 
62,351,005 

20,163,000 
9,108,988 

1,587,310,696 
18,743,453 

1,635,326,137 
1,781,268,630 

3,506,867 
541,669 
178,971 

1,785,496, 137 

395,122,879 
204,477,819 

39,294,169 
171,029,843 
809,924,710 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position 

For the Month Ended June 30, 2019 
(Unaudited) 

Variance 
Favorable 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) 
Operating revenues: 

Aviation revenue: 
Landing fees $ 2,471,812 $ (404,070) $ (2,875,882) 
Aircraft parking Fees 268,593 288,858 20,265 
Building rentals 6,058,546 7,109,167 1,050,621 
Security surcharge 2,920,454 2,378,140 (542,314) 
CUPPS Support Charges 114,980 144,714 29,734 
Other aviation revenue 16,081 17,724 1,643 

Terminal rent non-airline 174,165 177,744 3,579 
Terminal concessions 2,529,232 2,979,316 450,084 
Rental car license fees 2,285,780 3,074,233 788,453 
Rental car center cost recovery 159,412 135,135 (24,277) 
License fees other 514,602 741,350 226,748 
Parking revenue 3,949,008 4,160,436 211,428 
Ground transportation permits and citations 1,401,522 1,344,693 (56,829) 
Ground rentals 1,673,588 1,477,712 (195,876) 
Grant reimbursements 80,250 (12,349) (92,599) 
Other operating revenue 63,761 187,090 123,329 

Total operating revenues 24,681,786 23,799,893 (881,893) 

Operating expenses: 
Salaries and benefits 4,730,199 6,092,189 (1,361,990) 
Contractual services 4,526,526 4,613,694 (87,168) 
Safety and security 3,209,505 2,969,162 240,343 
Space rental 849,063 848,055 1,008 
Utilities 1,070,920 983,130 87,790 
Maintenance 1,386,124 1,329,436 56,688 
Equipment and systems 67,595 58,601 8,994 
Materials and supplies 69,618 130,967 (61,349) 
Insurance 94,646 91,171 3,475 
Employee development and support 148,434 115,893 32,541 
Business development 197,261 253,631 (56,370) 
Equipment rentals and repairs 582,287 161,198 421,089 

Total operating expenses 16,932,178 17,647,127 (714,949) 

Total operating revenues 24,681,786 23,799,893 (881,893) 
Total operating expenses 16,932,178 17,647,127 (714,949) 

Income from operations 7,749,608 6,152,766 (1,596,842) 

Depreciation 17,540,023 17,540,023 
Operating income (loss) (9,790,415) (11,387,257) (1,596,842) 

Nonoperating revenue (expenses): 
Passenger facility charges 4,265,814 4,446,935 181,121 
Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center) 3,265,123 4,071,263 806,140 
Quieter Home Program (146,631) (181,657) (35,026) 
Interest income 1,123,039 1,434,666 311,627 
BAB interest rebate 385,935 390,515 4,580 
Interest expense (6,683,952) (6,706,415) (22,463) 
Bond amortization costs 465,264 465,264 
Other nonoperating income (expenses) (10,000) 1,259,828 1,269,828 

Nonoperating revenue, net 2,664,592 5,180,399 2,515,807 
Change in net position before capital grant contributions (7,125,823) (6,206,858) 918,965 

Capital grant contributions 429,403 376,238 (53,165) 
Change in net position i {6,696,420} i {5,830,620} i 865,800 

8/16/201912:40 PM 

% Prior 
Change Year 

$ (632,412) 
8% 291,874 
17% 7,634,036 

2,106,780 
5,559 

10% 15,454 
2% 178,347 
18% 2,629,013 
34% 3,069,769 

(15)% 140,831 
44% 674,991 
5% 4,095,767 

(4)% 901,407 
(12)% 1,655,215 
(115)% 47,425 
193% 129,295 
(4)% 22,943,351 

(29)% 5,821,845 
(2)% 4,016,078 
7% 3,019,215 

848,055 
16% 1,255,901 
4% 1,074,188 
13% 171,031 

(88)% 121,064 
4% 87,158 
22% 147,063 

(29)% 322,137 
72% 219,375 
(4)% 17,103,110 

(4)% 22,943,351 
(4)% 17,103,110 

5,840,241 

10,064,654 
(4,224,413) 

4% 4,278,554 
25% 3,781,946 
24% (313,370) 
28% 1,435,162 
1% 388,849 

(5,524,684) 
478,438 

(9,283,194) 
94% (4,758,299) 
13% (8,982,712) 

(12)% 3,339,142 
13% i {5,643,570) 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position 

For the Tweleve Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018 
(Unaudited) 

Variance 
Favorable % Prior 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Change Year 
Operating revenues: 

Aviation revenue: 
Landing fees $ 27,607,046 $ 24,760,751 $ (2,846,295) $ 23,900,414 
Aircraft parking fees 3,223,128 3,471,363 248,235 8% 3,235,788 
Building rentals 70,764,138 71,183,509 419,371 1% 62,241,254 
Security surcharge 35,024,713 33,596,339 (1,428,374) (4)% 32,303,267 
CUPPS Support Charges 1,378,461 1,408,064 29,603 1,292,569 
Other aviation revenue 182,330 188,211 5,881 3% 183,910 

Terminal rent non-airline 2,133,295 2,163,147 29,852 1% 2,035,733 
Terminal concessions 27,935,492 30,101,706 2,166,214 8% 28,362,995 
Rental car license fees 28,737,690 32,350,039 3,612,349 13% 29,998,392 
Rental car center cost recovery 1,912,946 1,954,597 41,651 2% 1,466,087 
License fees other 5,821,414 6,849,951 1,028,537 18% 5,782,383 
Parking revenue 45,955,837 46,584,799 628,962 1% 43,518,624 
Ground transportation permits and citations 14,937,143 16,233,101 1,295,958 9% 9,735,406 
Ground rentals 19,981,952 20,646,993 665,041 3% 20,072,905 
Grant reimbursements 517,000 450,142 (66,858) (13)% 540,857 
Other operating revenue 769,783 1,990,322 1,220,539 159% 1,408,549 

Total operating revenues 286,882,368 293,933,034 7,050,666 2% 266,079,133 

Operating expenses: 
Salaries and benefits 49,241,199 49,578,047 (336,848) (1)% 47,865,714 
Contractual services 49,763,573 49,902,806 (139,233) (0)% 45,248,936 
Safety and security 33,143,872 31,397,062 1,746,810 5% 30,733,076 
Space rental 10,190,750 10,190,910 (160) 10,189,836 
Utilities 13,356,872 13,194,012 162,860 1% 12,509,607 
Maintenance 13,788,116 13,435,562 352,554 3% 12,602,989 
Equipment and systems 352,604 375,090 (22,486) (6)% 597,856 
Materials and supplies 542,444 656,499 (114,055) (21)% 655,693 
Insurance 1,247,569 1,199,555 48,014 4% 1,097,868 
Employee development and support 1,159,953 1,045,116 114,837 10% 1,248,352 
Business development 3,045,047 2,630,034 415,013 14% 3,245,988 
Equipment rentals and repairs 4,164,101 3,614,051 550,050 13% 3,.124,474 

Total operating expenses 179,996,100 177,218,744 2,777,356 2% 169,120,389 

Depreciation 124,328,881 124,328,881 105,531,703 
Operating income (loss) (17,442,613) (7,614,591) 9,828,022 56% (8,572,959) 

Nonoperating revenue (expenses): 
Passenger facility charges 46,627,386 49,197,716 2,570,330 6% 46,952,755 
Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center) 40,204,366 41,918,554 1,714,188 4% 41,036,526 
Quieter Home Program (3,095,333) (3,290,818) (195,485) (6)% (2,860,944) 
Interest income 14,005,938 16,811,675 2,805,737 20% 13,374,227 
BAB interest rebate 4,631,219 4,686,174 54,955 1% 4,666,190 
Interest expense (79,716,500) (80,183,111) (466,611) (1)% (74,101,868) 
Bond amortization costs 5,681,777 5,681,777 5,690,489 
Other nonoperating income (expenses) (10,000) 8,211,140 8,221,140 (13,229,153) 

Nonoperating revenue, net 28,328,853 43,033,107 14,704,254 52% 21,528,222 
Change in net position before capital grant contributions 10,886,240 35,418,516 24,532,276 (225)% 12,955,263 

Capital grant contributions 8,148,975 8,213,234 64,259 1% 13,079,164 
Change in net position $ 19,035,215 43,631,750 $ 24,596,535 129% $ 26,034,427 

8118/2019 12:40 PM 



Landing Fees 

41112 - Landing Fees 

41113 - Landing Fee Rebate 

Total Landing Fees 

Aircraft Parking Fees 

41150 -Terminal Aircraft Parking 

41155 - Remote Aircraft Parking 

Total Aircraft Parking Fees 

Building and Other Rents 

41210 - Terminal Rent 

41215 - Federal Inspection Services 

Total Building and Other Rents 

Security Surcharge 

41310 - Airside Security Charges 

41320 -Terminal Security Charge 

Total Security Surcharge 

CUPPS Support Charges 

41400- Common Use Fees 

Total CUPPS Support Charges 

Other Aviation Revenue 

43100 - Fuel Franchise Fees 

Total Other Aviation Revenue 

Non-Airline Terminal Rents 
45010 - Terminal Rent - Non-Airline 

Total Non-Airline Terminal Rents 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 

DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual 

$2,480,623 $(414,496) $(2,895, 119) (117) $(625,149) $27,792,284 $24,917,702 

(8,811) 10,426 19,237 218 (7,263) (185,238) (156,951) 

2,471,812 (404,070) (2,875,882) (116) (632,411) 27,607,046 24,760,751 

228,051 238,180 10,129 4 236,519 2,736,618 2,858,161 

40,542 50,678 10,135 25 55,356 486,510 613,202 

268,594 288,858 20,264 8 291,875 3,223,127 3,471,363 

5,622,320 6,748,801 1,126,481 20 7,537,305 66,712,852 67,651,018 

436,225 360,366 (75,859) (17) 96,729 4,051,286 3,532,491 

6,058,545 7,109,167 1,050,622 17 7,634,034 70,764,138 71,183,509 

686,677 865,310 178,633 26 536,939 8,231,600 8,031,886 

2,233,777 1,512,830 (720,947) (32) 1,569,841 26,793,113 25,564,453 

2,920,454 2,378,140 (542,314) (19) 2,106,781 35,024,713 33,596,339 

114,980 144,714 - 29,734 26 5,559 1,378,461 1,408,064 

114,980 144,714 29,734 26 5,559 1,378,461 1,408,064 

16,081 17,724 1,643 10 15,454 182,330 188,211 

16,081 17,724 1,643 10 15,454 182,330 188,211 

174,165 177,744 3,579 2 178,347 2,133,295 2,163,147 

174,165 177,744 3,579 2 178,347 2,133,295 2,163,147 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

(Unfavorable) Percent Actual 

$(2,874,583) (10) $24,001,147 

28,287 15 (100,733) 

(2,846,296) (10) 23,900,414 

121,544 4 2,717,458 

126,692 26 518,330 

248,235 8 3,235,788 

938,165 1 61,243,638 

(518,795) (13) 997,616 

419,370 1 62,241,254 

(199,714) (2) 7,833,450 

(1,228,661) (5) 24,469,817 

(1,428,375) (4) 32,303,267 

29,603 2 1,292,569 

29,603 2 1,292,569 

5,882 3 183,910 

5,882 3 183,910 

29,852 1 2,035,733 

29,852 1 2,035,733 
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Concession Revenue 
45111 -Term Concessions-Food & Bev 

45112 - Terminal Concessions - Retail 

45113 -Term Concessions - Other 

45114-Term Concessions Space Rents 

45115 -Term Concessions Cost Recovery 

45116 - Rec Distr Center Cost Recovery 

45117 - Concessions Marketing Program 

45120 - Rental car license fees 

45121 - Rental Car Center Cost Recover 

45130 - License Fees - Other 

Total Concession Revenue 

Parking and Ground Transportat 

45210 - Parking 

45220 - AVI fees 

45240 - Ground Transportation Pe 

45250 - Citations 

Total Parking and Ground Transportat 

Ground Rentals 
45310 - Ground Rental Fixed - N 

45320 - Ground Rental - Percenta 

Total Ground Rentals 

Grant Reimbursements 
45410 -TSA Reimbursements 

45420 - Planning Grants 

Total Grant Reimbursements 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 
DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual 

$1,140,480 $1,318,545 $178,065 16 $1,215,333 $12,458,964 $13,949,528 

685,350 779,290 93,941 14 732,021 7,660,102 8,186,875 

294,691 438,206 143,515 49 280,800 2,998,593 3,100,994 

76,765 110,146 33,381 43 81,757 921,176 977,303 

137,502 131,096 (6,406) (5) 120,598 1,620,390 1,533,095 

134,696 133,640 (1,056) (1) 134,100 1,607,925 1,603,542 

59,748 68,393 8,645 14 64,404 668,342 750,369 

2,285,780 3,074,233 788,453 34 3,069,769 28,737,690 32,350,03g 

159,412 135,135 (24,277) (15) 140,831 1,912,946 1,954,597 

514,602 741,350 226,748 44 674,991 5,821,414 6,849,951 

5,489,025 6,930,033 1,441,008 26 6,514,602 64,407,543 71,256,292 

3,949,008 4,160,436 211,427 5 4,095,767 45,955,837 46,584,799 

1,386,110 1,298,606 (87,504) (6) 859,059 14,576,531 15,737,225 

0 11,568 11,568 0 10,598 153,000 227,922 

15,412 34,519 19,107 124 31,750 207,612 267,954 

5,350,531 5,505,129 154,598 3 4,997,174 60,892,980 62,817,900 

1,673,588 1,477,713 (195,875) (12) 1,655,215 19,981,952 20,646,993 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1,673,588 1,477,713 (195,875) (12) 1,655,215 19,981,952 20,646,993 

24,000 24,000 0 0 24,000 292,000 292,000 

56,250 (36,349) (92,599) (165) 23,425 225,000 158,142 

80,250 (12,349) (92,599) (115) 47,425 517,000 450,142 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

(Unfavorable} Percent Actual 

$1,490,563 12 $12,640,069 

526,773 7 7,735,413 

102,401 3 3,331,389 

56,127 6 913,120 

(87,295) (5) 1,483,664 

(4,382) 0 1,571,870 

82,027 12 687,470 

3,612,349 13 29,998,392 

41,650 2 1,466,087 

1,028,537 18 5,782,383 

6,848,749 11 65,609,858 

628,962 1 43,518,624 

1,160,694 8 9,257,884 

74,922 49 215,256 

60,342 29 262,266 

1,924,920 3 53,254,029 

665,041 3 20,072,905 

0 0 0 

665,041 3 20,072,905 

0 0 292,000 

(66,858) (30) 248,857 

(66,858) (13) 540,857 
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Other Operating Revenue 
45510 - Finger Printing Fee 

45520 - Utilities Reimbursements 

45530 - Miscellaneous Other Reve 

45535 - Innovation Lab Revenue 

45540 - Service Charges 

45550 - Telecom Services 

45570 - FBO Landing Fees 

45580 - Equipment Rental 

Total Other Operating Revenue 

Total Operating Revenue 

Personnel Expenses 

Salaries 
51110 - Salaries & Wages 

51210 - Paid Time Off 

51220 - Holiday Pay 

51240 - Other Leave With Pay 

51250 - Special Pay 

Total Salaries 

52110 - Overtime 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 
DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual 

$18,926 $19,192 $266 1 $24,002 $227,109 $260,038 

17,120 16,686 (435) (3) 17,117 205,446 204,115 

4,274 58,277 54,004 1,264 27,033 51,284 278,988 

0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 

7,314 38,567 31,253 427 40,939 87,767 603,168 

0 38,189 38,189 0 0 0 411,284 

16,128 16,178 50 0 20,204 193,537 227,089 

0 0 0 0 0 4,640 4,640 

63,762 187,089 123,327 193 129,294 769,783 1,990,322 

24,681,786 23,799,894 (881,893) (4) 22,943,346 286,882,368 293,933,031 

3,797,797 3,091,194 706,603 19 2,931,507 37,445,185 30,253,927 

29,167 351,541 (322,374) (1,105) 388,468 350,000 3,494,655 

0 54,884 (54,884) 0 56,884 0 715,231 

0 12,824 (12,824) 0 12,630 0 114,131 

0 1,352,295 (1,352,295) 0 1,343,930 0 1,588,117 

3,826,964 4,862,738 (1,035,774) (27) 4,733,419 37,795,185 36,166,062 

82,919 97,366 (14,447) (17) 85,784 713,000 829,290 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

(Unfavorable) Percent Actual 

$32,929 14 $259,969 

(1,331) (1) 200,869 

227,704 444 324,758 

1,000 0 0 

515,401 587 383,718 

411,284 0 0 

33,551 17 234,595 

0 0 4,640 

1,220,539 159 1,408,548 

7,050,663 2 266,079,133 

7,191,258 19 29,282,039 

(3,144,655) (898) 3,542,658 

(715,231) 0 724,533 

(114,131) 0 122,628 

(1,588,117) 0 1,503,198 

1,629,124 4 35,175,056 

(116,290) (16) 742,403 
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Benefits 
54110 - FICA Tax 

54120 - Unemployment lnsurance-S 

54130 - Workers Compensation Ins 

54135 - Workers Comp Incident Expense 

54210 - Medical Insurance 

54220 - Dental Insurance 

54230 - Vision Insurance 

54240 - Life Insurance 

54250 - Short Term Disability 

54310 - Retirement 

54312 - Pension - GASB 68 

54313 - POB Pension - GASB 73 

54314 - OPEB - GASB 75 

54315 - Retiree Health Benefits 

54410 -Taxable Benefits 

54430 - Accrued Vacation 

54440 - Relocation 

Total Benefits 

Cap Labor/Burden/OH Recharge 

54510 - Capitalized Labor Recha 

54515 - Capitalized Burden Rech 

54599 - OH Contra 

Total Cap Labor/Burden/OH Recharge 

QHP Labor/Burden/OH Recharge 
54520 - QHP Labor Recharge 

54525 - QHP Burden Recharge 

54526 - QHP OH Contra Acct 

Total QHP Labor/Burden/OH Recharge 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 
DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual 

$261,871 $364,038 $(102,166) (39) $354,965 $2,824,376 $2,662,695 

0 0 0 0 0 0 10,526 

28,597 14,661 13,936 49 3,344 292,142 184,767 

0 643 (643) 0 105,626 0 15,434 

376,115 391,117 (15,002) (4) 380,644 4,436,136 4,220,038 

28,150 26,812 1,338 5 31,773 331,186 311,168 

3,471 3,488 (17) 0 2,442 41,636 39,054 

9,979 7,142 2,837 28 18,742 119,494 96,473 

10,913 11,014 (101) (1) 11,275 129,387 121,616 

784,535 772,763 11,772 2 738,511 9,201,753 8,926,650 

0 90 (90) 0 0 0 456,014 

0 165,331 (165,331) 0 0 0 165,331 

0 0 0 0 0 0 (185,435) 

13,016 13,000 16 0 12,250 628,098 608,209 

0 0 0 0 0 0 27,457 

0 25,531 (25,531) 0 (25,981) 0 273,623 

0 0 0 0 0 0 37,950 

1,516,649 1,795,630 (278,982) (18) 1,633,590 18,004,209 17,971,567 

(636,985) (85,613) (551,372) (87) (112,425) (6,661,690) (1,221,868) 

0 (41,083) 41,083 0 (51,388) 0 (550,337) 

0 (460,671) 460,671 0 (414,172) 0 (2,914,341) 

(636,985) (587,366) (49,619) (8) (577,985) (6,661,690) (4,686,546) 

(59,344) (24,986) (34,358) (58) (32,227) (609,504) (320,441) 

0 (11,864) 11,864 0 (14,657} 0 (151,599) 

0 (39,153) 39,153 0 (5,961) 0 (223,088) 

(59,344) (76,003) 16,658 28 (52,846) (609,504) (695,128) 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

(Unfavorable) Percent Actual 

$161,682 6 $2,582,893 

(10,526) 0 33,636 

107,376 37 170,224 

(15,434) 0 170,762 

216,098 5 3,885,897 

20,019 6 313,386 

2,583 6 37,770 

23,021 19 114,423 

7,772 6 123,670 

275,103 3 7,026,561 

(456,014) 0 2,010,451 

(165,331) 0 986,673 

185,435 0 540,459 

19,889 3 125,750 

(27,457) 0 (4,233) 

(273,623) 0 45,562 

(37,950) 0 73,425 

32,642 0 18,237,309 

(5,439,822) (82) (1,411,232) 

550,337 0 (594,035) 

2,914,341 0 (3,633,813) 

(1,975,144) (30) (5,639,079) 

(289,063) (47) (300,113) 

151,599 0 (135,810) 

223,088 0 (206,448) 

85,625 14 (642,371) 
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MM&JS Labor/Burden/OH Recharge 
54530 - MM & JS Labor Recharge 

54531 - Joint Studies - Labor 

54535 - MM & JS Burden Recharge 

54536 - Maintenance-Burden 

Total MM&JS Labor/Burden/OH Recharge 

Total Personnel Expenses 

Non-Personnel Expenses 

Contract Services 
61100 - Temporary Staffing 

61110 - Auditing Services 

61120 - Legal Services 

61130 - Services - Professional 

61150 - Outside Svs - Other 

61160 - Services - Custodial 

61190 - Receiving & Dist Cntr Services 

61990 - OH Contra 

Total Contract Services 

Safety and Security 
61170 - Services - Fire, Police, 

61180 - Services - SDUPD-Harbor 

61185 - Guard Services 

61188 - Other Safety & Security Serv 

Total Safety and Security 

Space Rental 
62100 - Rent 

Total Space Rental 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 

DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual 

$0 $(176) $176 0 $(566) $0 $(9,302) 

0 0 0 0 444 0 2,102 

0 0 0 0 (223) 0 (743) 

0 0 0 0 223 0 743 

0 (176) 176 0 (122) 0 (7,200) 

4,730,202 6,092,189 (1,361,988) (29) 5,821,841 49,241,201 49,578,045 

90,451 59,505 30,946 34 73,497 435,080 621,383 

0 31,500 (31,500) 0 35,000 137,900 134,400 

77,500 110,870 (33,370) (43) (48,588) 750,000 565,497 

1,309,900 1,214,317 95,583 7 1,292,602 13,135,855 11,965,958 

442,339 569,411 (127,072) (29) 375,931 4,693,379 4,281,520 

2,700,312 2,700,645 (334) 0 2,431,900 31,817,038 32,501,116 

141,188 140,598 590 0 140,195 1,685,382 1,684,150 

(235,164) (213,151) (22,013) (9) (284,458) (2,891,061) (1,851,218) 

4,526,525 4,613,695 (87,170) (2) 4,016,079 49,763,573 49,902,806 

570,456 580,332 (9,877) (2) 504,792 6,435,480 6,491,135 

2,068,996 1,890,583 178,413 9 2,030,301 20,689,963 19,291,981 

350,885 357,614 (6,729) (2) 331,701 3,868,429 3,967,957 

219,167 140,632 78,535 36 152,420 2,150,000 1,645,989 

3,209,503 2,969,161 240,342 7 3,019,213 33,143,872 31,397,061 

849,063 848,055 1,008 0 848,055 10,190,750 10,190,910 

849,063 848,055 1,008 0 848,055 10,190,750 10,190,910 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

(Unfavorable) Percent Actual 

$9,302 0 $(18,337) 

(2,102) 0 10,734 

743 0 (4,621) 

(743) 0 4,621 

7,200 0 (7,604) 

(336,844) (1) 47,865,714 

(186,303) (43) 505,645 

3,500 3 142,900 

184,503 25 525,002 

1,169,897 9 11,531,235 

411,859 9 3,870,644 

(684,078) (2) 29,116,076 

1,232 0 1,654,589 

(1,039,843) (36) (2,097,155) 

(139,233) 0 45,248,936 

(55,655) (1) 6,024,426 

1,397,982 7 19,337,602 

(99,528) (3) 3,753,769 

504,011 23 1,617,279 

1,746,811 5 30,733,076 

(160) 0 10,189,836 

(160) 0 10,189,836 
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Utilities 
63100 -Telephone & Other Commun 

63110 - Utilities - Gas & Electr 

63120 - Utilities - Water 

63190 - OH Contra 

Total Utilities 

Maintenance 

64100 - Facilities Supplies 

64110 - Maintenance - Annual R 

64122 - Contractor Labor 

64123 - Contractor Burden 

64124 - Maintenance-Overhead 

64125 - Major Maintenance - Mat 

64127 - Contract Overhead ( co 

64130 - Remediation 

64140 - Refuse & Hazardous Waste 

Total Maintenance 

Equipment and Systems 

65100 - Equipment & Systems 

65101 - OH Contra 

Total Equipment and Systems 

Materials and Supplies 
65110 - Office & Operating Suppl 

65120 - Safety Equipment & Suppl 

65130 - Tools - Small 

65199 - OH Contra 

Total Materials and Supplies 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 
DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual {Unfavorable} Percent Actual Budget Actual 

$47,789 $54,681 $(6,892) (14) $48,650 $572,020 $540,394 

940,851 824,769 116,083 12 1,075,894 11,580,925 11,410,842 

82,280 103,681 (21,401) (26) 131,415 1,203,927 1,243,605 

0 0 0 0 (58) 0 (829) 

1,070,921 983,131 87,790 8 1,255,901 13,356,872 13,194,012 

59,651 73,106 (13,456) (23) 137,617 587,200 770,645 

1,061,439 771,636 289,803 27 841,452 10,250,916 9,483,425 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 14 (14) 0 12 0 2,658 

236,534 388,186 (151,652) (64) 34,363 2,450,000 2,582,911 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 10 

28,500 96,495 (67,995) (239) 60,744 500,000 595,913 

1,386,124 1,329,438 56,686 4 1,074,188 13,788,116 13,435,561 

67,458 58,604 8,855 13 172,484 365,049 385,084 

137 (3) 140 102 (1,453) (12,445) (9,994) 

67,595 58,601 8,994 13 171,031 352,604 375,090 

45,528 121,799 (76,271) (168) 68,801 450,850 537,200 

23,716 5,780 17,937 76 53,830 118,800 125,655 

4,667 4,288 379 8 1,716 51,000 20,091 

(4,294) (900) (3,394) (79) (3,282) (78,206) (26,447) 

69,617 130,966 (61,349) (88) 121,065 542,444 656,500 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

{Unfavorable} Percent Actual 

$31,626 6 $529,535 

170,083 1 10,816,498 

(39,678) (3) 1,164,997 

829 0 (1,423) 

162,860 1 12,509,607 

(183,445) (31) 884,359 

767,491 7 9,772,615 

0 0 164 

0 0 209 

(2,658) 0 1,577 

(132,911) (5) 1,491,806 

0 0 461 

(10) 0 (19) 

(95,913) (19) 451,817 

352,555 3 12,602,989 

(20,035) (5) 600,694 

(2,451) (20) (2,838) 

(22,486) (6) 597,857 

(86,351) (19) 496,931 

(6,855) (6) 132,193 

30,909 61 56,726 

(51,760) (66) (30,157) 

(114,056) (21) 655,694 
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Insurance 

67170 - Insurance - Property 

67171 - Insurance - Liability 

67172 - Insurance - Public Offic 

67173 - Insurance Miscellaneous 

Total Insurance 

Employee Development and Suppo 

66120 -Awards - Service 

66130 - Book & Periodicals 

66220 - Permits/Certificates/Lie 

66260 - Recruiting 

66280 - Seminars & Training 

66290 - Transportation 

66299 - OH Contra 

66305 - Travel-Employee Developm 

66310 - Tuition 

66320 - Uniforms 

Total Employee Development and Suppo 

Business Development 
66100 - Advertising 

66110 - Allowance for Bad Debts 

66200 - Memberships & Dues 

66230 - Postage & Shipping 

66240 - Promotional Activities 

66250 - Promotional Materials 

66300 - Travel-Business Developm 

Total Business Development 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 
DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual 

$54,700 $52,678 $2,022 4 $43,466 $656,400 $632,131 

12,180 11,825 355 3 11,827 146,160 141,900 

15,485 15,033 452 3 15,034 186,770 180,905 

12,281 11,636 645 5 16,832 258,239 244,619 

94,646 91,172 3,474 4 87,159 1,247,569 1,199,555 

482 (199) 681 141 5,992 66,550 69,813 

7,593 5,344 2,249 30 4,780 59,550 50,987 

3,994 424 3,570 89 485 144,717 103,109 

0 7,679 (7,679) 0 3,816 24,000 19,052 

59,909 43,664 16,246 27 60,118 366,548 338,123 

13,153 12,927 226 2 12,647 151,096 136,215 

2,862 (1,490) 4,352 152 (3,776) (45,633) (27,912) 

42,418 37,348 5,070 12 43,017 251,875 234,852 

10,833 7,090 3,743 35 6,795 60,000 39,723 

7,189 3,105 4,085 57 13,189 81,250 81,154 

148,434 115,892 32,542 22 147,064 1,159,953 1,045,116 

53,724 56,313 (2,590) (5) 4,886 895,800 942,513 

850 3,395 (2,545) (299) (5,244) 10,000 5,396 

28,971 60,495 (31,524) (109) 41,324 490,802 482,451 

1,776 1,718 58 3 558 23,050 22,212 

78,649 92,261 (13,612) (17) 247,602 1,340,845 867,611 

4,841 10,300 (5,458) (113) 3,029 56,850 69,309 

28,450 29,148 (698) (2) 29,982 227,700 240,542 

197,261 253,630 (56,369) (29) 322,137 3,045,047 2,630,035 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

(Unfavorable) Percent Actual 

$24,269 4 $518,772 

4,260 3 141,900 

5,865 3 181,358 

13,620 5 255,838 

48,014 4 1,097,868 

(3,263) (5) 44,540 

8,563 14 48,039 

41,608 29 156,326 

4,948 21 161,269 

28,425 8 332,529 

14,880 10 135,046 

(17,721) (39) (29,649) 

17,023 7 265,579 

20,277 34 46,153 

96 0 88,520 

114,837 10 1,248,354 

(46,714) (5) 562,757 

4,604 46 (10,211) 

8,351 2 518,376 

837 4 18,070 

473,234 35 1,944,290 

(12,459) (22) 33,827 

(12,842) (6) 178,879 

415,013 14 3,245,988 
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Equipment Rentals and Repairs 
66140 - Computer Licenses & Agre 

66150 - Equipment Rental/Leasing 

66160 -Tenant Improvements 

66270 - Repairs - Office Equipme 

66279 - OH Contra 

Total Equipment Rentals and Repairs 

Total Non-Personnel Expenses 

Total Departmental Expenses before 

Depreciation and Amortization 
69110 - Depreciation Expense 

Total Depreciation and Amortization 

Non-Operating Revenue/(Expense) 

Passenger Facility Charges 
71110 - Passenger Facility Charg 

Total Passenger Facility Charges 

Customer Facility Charges 
71120 - Customer facility charges (Con 

Total Customer Facility Charges 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 
DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual 

$32,849 $11,535 $21,314 65 $15,956 $437,370 $375,673 

25,316 (62,786) 88,102 348 (62,465) 242,800 206,320 

95,000 9,908 85,092 90 94,910 800,000 761,412 

406,526 205,634 200,892 49 171,961 2,899,913 2,419,606 

22,596 (3,093) 25,689 114 (987) (215,982) (148,960) 

582,287 161,197 421,089 72 219,375 4,164,102 3,614,052 

12,201,975 11,554,938 647,037 5 11,281,267 130,754,901 127,640,696 

16,932,177 17,647,128 (714,951) (4) 17,103,108 179,996,102 177,218,741 

17,540,023 17,540,023 0 0 10,064,654 124,328,881 124,328,881 

17,540,023 17,540,023 0 0 10,064,654 124,328,881 124,328,881 

4,265,814 4,446,935 181,121 4 4,278,554 46,627,386 49,197,716 

4,265,814 4,446,935 181,121 4 4,278,554 46,627,386 49,197,716 

3,265,123 4,071,263 806,140 25 3,781,946 40,204,366 41,918,554 

3,265,123 4,071,263 806,140 25 3,781,946 40,204,366 41,918,554 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1:20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

(Unfavorable) Percent Actual 

$61,697 14 $283,742 

36,480 15 172,546 

38,588 5 660,944 

480,308 17 2,137,042 

(67,022) (31) (129,800) 

550,050 13 3,124,473 

3,114,205 2 121,254,677 

2,777,361 2 169,120,391 

0 0 105,531,703 

0 0 105,531,703 

2,570,330 6 46,952,755 

2,570,330 6 46,952,755 

1,714,189 4 41,036,526 

1,714,189 4 41,036,526 
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Quiter Home Program 
71212 - Quieter Home - Labor 

71213 - Quieter Home - Burden 

71214- Quieter Home - Overhead 

71215 - Quieter Home - Material 

71216- Quieter Home Program 

71217 - Contract Labor 

71218 - Contractor Burden 

71222 - Contractor Labor 

71223 - Contractor Burden 

71224 - Joint Studies Overhead 

71225 - Joint Studies - Material 

71226 - Contractor Overhead 

Total Quiter Home Program 

Interest Income 
71310 - Interest - Investments 

71340 - Interest - Note Receivab 

71350 - Interest - Other 

71361 - Interest Income - 2010 Bonds 

71363 - Interest Income - 2013 Bonds 

71364 - Interest Income - 2017 Bond A 

71365 - Interest Income - 2014 Bond A 

Total Interest Income 

Interest income BAB's rebate 
71362 - BAB interest rebate 

Total Interest income BAB's rebate 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 
DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual 

$(45,800) $(24,986) $20,814 45 $(32,227) $(550,000) $(320,441) 

0 (11,864) (11,864) 0 (14,657) 0 (151,599) 

0 (39,153) (39,153) 0 (5,961) 0 (223,088) 

(437,355) (571,132) (133,777) (31) (1,768,578) (14,426,663) (14,047,267) 

386,524 469,684 83,160 22 1,509,229 11,981,330 11,550,178 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 (710) 0 (164) 

(50,000) (4,205} 45,795 92 (275) (100,000) (98,629) 

0 0 0 0 (192) 0 192 

(146,631) (181,656) (35,025) (24) (313,371) (3,095,333) (3,290,819) 

980,628 891,735 (88,893) (9) 644,837 12,224,738 9,669,566 

142,411 142,413 2 0 150,978 1,781,200 1,781,202 

0 (1,087) (1,087) 0 (1,571) 0 (6,004) 

0 153,219 153,219 0 88,686 0 1,474,717 

0 82,588 82,588 0 53,401 0 885,855 

0 65,087 65,087 0 448,232 0 2,039,473 

0 100,711 100,711 0 50,599 0 966,866 

1,123,039 1,434,665 311,626 28 1,435,162 14,005,938 16,811,675 

385,935 390,515 4,580 1 388,849 4,631,219 4,686,174 

385,935 390,515 4,580 1 388,849 4,631,219 4,686,174 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

(Unfavorable) Percent Actual 

$229,559 42 $(300, 113) 

(151,599) 0 (135,810) 

(223,088) 0 (206,448) 

379,396 3 (10,491,959) 

(431,152) (4) 8,389,249 

0 0 (650) 

0 0 (827) 

0 0 (18,339) 

0 0 (23,340) 

(164) 0 (10,961) 

1,371 1 (32,499) 

192 0 (29,247) 

(195,486) (6) (2,860,944) 

(2,555,172) (21) 6,437,177 

2 0 1,882,831 

(6,004) 0 (4,277) 

1,474,717 0 819,644 

885,855 0 542,538 

2,039,473 0 3,162,254 

966,866 0 534,060 

2,805,737 20 13,374,226 

54,955 1 4,666,190 

54,955 1 4,666,190 
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San Diego County Regional Airport Authority Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 

Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule Report ID: GL0012 
For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date Year to Date 
Variance Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Percent Actual 

Interest Expense 
71411 - Interest Expense- 2010 Bonds $(2,481, 737) $(2,481, 737) $0 0 $(2,521,646) $(29, 780,848) $(29, 780,848) $0 0 $(30,259, 7 48) 

71412 - Interest Expense 2013 Bonds (1,514,513) (1,514,513) 0 0 (1,521,979) (18,174,150) (18,174,150) 0 0 (18,263,750) 

71413 - Interest Expense 2014 Bond A (1,355,869) (1,349,970) 5,899 0 (1,361,768) (16,270,428) (16,199,646) 70,782 0 (16,341,210) 

71414- Interest Expense 2017 Bond A (1,192,792) (1,192,792) 0 0 (1,211,442) (13,892,826) (14,313,500) (420,674) (3) (13,245,096) 

71420 - Interest Expense-Variable Debt (46,103) (26,943) 19,161 42 (39,271) (553,237) (510,390) 42,847 8 (554,284) 

71430 - LOC Fees - C/P (31,814) (82,841) (51,026) (160) (83,333) (381,773) (548,259) (166,486) (44) (495,839) 

71450 - Trustee Fee Bonds (4,380) 0 4,380 100 0 (21,900) (3,270) 18,630 85 (3,342) 

71451 - Program Fees - Variable Debt (5,000) 0 5,000 100 0 (10,000) 0 10,000 100 (3,300) 

71458 - Capitalized Interest 0 0 0 0 1,281,637 0 0 0 0 7,218,861 

71460 - Interest Expense - Other 0 (1,242) (1,242) 0 (5,000) 0 (17,077) (17,077) 0 (1,493,123) 

71461 - Interest Expense - Cap Leases (51,745) (56,378) (4,634) (9) (61,881) (631,338) (635,971) (4,634) (1) (661,037) 

Total Interest Expense (6,683,953) (6,706,415) (22,463) 0 (5,524,683) (79,716,500) (80,183,112) (466,611) (1) (74,101,869) 

Amortization 
69210 - Amortization - Premium 465,264 465,264 0 0 478,438 5,681,777 5,681,777 0 0 5,690,489 

Total Amortization 465,264 465,264 0 0 478,438 5,681,777 5,681,777 0 0 5,690,489 

Other Non-Operating Income (Expense) 

7151 O - Legal Settlement Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58,394 

71520 - Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,000 60,000 0 0 

71521 - Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss 0 (427,600) (427,600) 0 (9,172,775) 0 (666,891) (666,891) 0 (9,449,697) 

71530 - Gain/Loss On Investments 0 1,680,013 1,680,013 0 (177,004) 0 8,721,580 8,721,580 0 (3,947,899) 

71540 - Discounts Earned 0 5,600 5,600 0 3,751 0 12,161 12,161 0 15,715 

71610 - Legal Settlement Expense (10,000) 0 10,000 100 0 (10,000) 0 10,000 100 0 

71620 - Other non-operating revenue (e 0 1,816 1,816 0 62,834 0 84,292 84,292 0 111,085 

71630 - Other Non-Operating Expe 0 0 0 0 0 0 (1) (1) 0 (16,751) 

73300 - DMJM and Auth OH Clearin 0 (1) (1) 0 0 0 (1) (1) 0 0 

Total Other Non-Operating Income (Expense (10,000) 1,259,828 1,269,828 12,698 (9,283,195) (10,000) 8,211,140 8,221,140 82,211 (13,229,154) 

Total Non-Operating Revenue/(Expense) 2,664,592 5,180,398 2,515,806 94 4,758,299 28,328,853 43,033,107 14,704,254 52 (21,528,221) 

Capital Grant Contribution 
72100-AIP Grants 429,403 376,238 (53,165) (12) 3,339,142 8,148,975 8,213,234 64,259 1 13,079,164 

Total Capital Grant Contribution 429,403 376,238 (53,165) (12) 3,339,142 8,148,975 8,213,234 64,259 1 13,079,164 

Total Expenses Net of Non-Operating Revenue/ 31,378,206 29,630,515 1,747,691 6 28,586,919 267,847,155 250,301,281 17,545,874 7 240,044,709 
(Expense) 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM Page 10 of 11 
DataSource: ARP 



Net lncome/(Loss) 

Equipment Outlay 
73200 - Equipment Outlay Expendi 

73299 - Capitalized Equipment Co 

Total Equipment Outlay 

Data Date: 8/14/2019 12:58:26PM 
DataSource: ARP 

San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
Authority Detail Income Statement - Supplemental Schedule 

For the twelve months ended June 30, 2019 

(Unaudited) 

Month to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

Budget Actual {Unfavorable) Percent Actual Budget Actual 

(6,696,419) (5,830,621) 865,798 13 (5,643,572) 19,035,213 43,631,750 

$(97,806) $(379,599) $(281,793) (288) $(1, 141,280) $(990,080) $(779,397) 

0 379,599 379,599 0 1,141,280 0 779,397 

(97,806) 0 97,806 100 0 (990,080) 0 

Print Date: 8/16/2019 
Print Time: 1 :20:05PM 
Report ID: GL0012 

Year to Date 
Variance 
Favorable Variance Prior Year 

{Unfavorable) Percent Actual 

24,596,537 129 26,034,424 

$210,683 21 $(2, 184,909) 

779,397 0 2,184,909 

990,080 100 0 
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Review of the Unaudited Financial 
Statements for the Fiscal Years Ended

June 30, 2019 and 2018

August 26, 2019
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Kathy Kiefer
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Source: Bloomberg. 

Second Quarter GDP

2

Second quarter GDP growth was stronger than expected, up 2.1% on an annualized basis versus the consensus forecast of 1.8%. This follows growth of 3.1%
in the first quarter. Although the overall pace of GDP growth slowed in the second quarter (as expected), personal consumption expenditures accelerated and
were up 4.3% in Q2, following sluggish growth of just 1.1% in Q1. Personal consumption expenditures contributed 2.85 percentage points to Q2 GDP, federal
government spending contributed 0.51 percentage points, and state & local government spending contributed 0.35 percentage points. Meanwhile, gross private
domestic investment and net exports were a drag on Q2 GDP growth. The consensus forecast now calls for GDP growth of 1.9% in the current quarter and
1.9% in 4Q, for full year growth of about 2.0-2.5% versus 2.9% growth in 2018.

U.S. Gross Domestic Product (QoQ)
Second Quarter 2013 – Second Quarter 2019
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Initial Claims For Unemployment

Source: Bloomberg.

For the week ending August 3, initial jobless claims decreased by 8,000 to 209,000. The 4-week moving average
increased by 250 to 212,250. Initial jobless claims remain low and are consistent with a strong labor market.

Initial Jobless Claims and 4-Week Moving Average
August 1, 2014 – August 2, 2019
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Source: Bloomberg.

Consumer Price Index

Consumer Price Index (YoY%)
July 2014 – July 2019

4

The Consumer Price Index (CPI) was up 1.8% year-over-year in July, versus up 1.6% year-over-year in June. Core CPI
(CPI less food and energy) was up 2.2% year-over-year in July, versus up 2.1% year-over-year in June. Overall,
inflationary pressures remain subdued.
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Source: Bloomberg.

Personal Income and Spending

5

Personal income rose by 0.4% in June, following a 0.4% increase in May. Consumer spending increased 0.3% in June,
following growth of 0.5% in May. Personal income and spending trends appear moderate.

Personal Income and Spending (MoM%)
June 2014 – June 2019
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Source: Bloomberg.

Consumer Confidence Index
The Consumer Confidence Index rebounded to 135.7 in July (exceeding expectations) after falling to 124.3 in June.
The strength in July was fueled by a favorable view on the labor market and the index is at its highest level of this year.

Consumer Confidence Index
July 2014 – July 2019
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Source: Bloomberg.

Existing Home Sales

U.S. Existing Home Sales (MoM)
June 2009 – June 2019

Existing home sales fell 1.7% in June to a seasonally adjusted rate of 5.270 million units. On a year-over-year basis,
sales of existing homes were down 2.2% in June. Overall, recent housing trends have been somewhat soft despite
strength in the labor market and favorable mortgage rates.
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Source: Bloomberg.

New Home Sales

8

New home sales rose 7.0% in June to an annualized rate of 646,000 units, after declining 8.2% in May. The trailing 3-
month average is 636,000 units.

U.S. New Home Sales
June 2009 – June 2019
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Crude Oil Prices

Source: Bloomberg.

U.S. West Texas Intermediate (WTI) crude settled at $54.93 per barrel on August 12, below its one month average of $55.74 and
below its one year average of $59.40. Oil prices have been under pressure due to concerns about global demand and rising
supply.

West Texas Intermediate Oil Price Per Barrel (WTI Spot)
August 12, 2014 – August 12, 2019
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10

Jet Fuel Prices

Source: Bloomberg.

Jet fuel (U.S. Gulf Coast Spot) closed at $1.770 per gallon on August 12, which was below its one month average of
$1.863 and below its one year average of $1.950.

U.S. Gulf Coast 54 Grade Jet Fuel Spot Price
August 12, 2014 – August 12, 2019
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U.S. Equity Markets

Source: Bloomberg.

Dow Jones Industrial Average (DJIA) and S&P 500 Indices
August 12, 2014 – August 12, 2019

Year-over-year, the DJIA and S&P 500 indices are up just 4.7% and 3.8%, respectively. Year-to-date, the DJIA and S&P 500
indices are up 11.0% and 15.0%, respectively. Month-to-date, the DJIA and S&P 500 indices are down 3.6% and 3.3%,
respectively, as concerns about slowing global economic growth and escalating trade tensions have fueled increased financial
market volatility.
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12

Treasury Yield History
The yield on 5-year Treasuries is currently about nine basis points below the yield on 2-year Treasuries. The yield on 5-year Treasuries
is nearly 48 basis points below the yield on 3-month T-bills. We believe the current inversion of the Treasury yield curve reflects a high
level of market participants’ nervousness about the outlook for economic growth and the expectation of future rate cuts. To some extent,
we believe increased short-term Treasury issuance to fund the US fiscal deficit and negative long-term sovereign bond yields in many
other countries is distorting the curve.

2- and 5-year U.S. Treasury Yields
August 12, 2018 – August 11, 2019

1.50%

1.70%

1.90%

2.10%

2.30%

2.50%

2.70%

2.90%

3.10%

3.30%

Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19 Apr-19 May-19 Jun-19 Jul-19

2 Year Treasury

5 Year Treasury

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 



13

Treasury Yield History

Source: Bloomberg.

2-, 10- and 30-year U.S. Treasury Yields
August 12, 2009 – August 13, 2019

Year-over-year, the yield on 3-month T-bills is down about seven basis points, the yield on 2-year Treasuries is down 102 basis
points, the yield on 5-year Treasuries is down 125 basis points, and the yield on 10-year Treasuries is down almost 123 basis
points. Historically, yield curve inversions have been a strong predictor of recession and we believe downside risks to the
economy are elevated.
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U.S. Treasury Yield Curve
Year-over-year, the shape of the yield curve has changed significantly. The yield curve is inverted with the yield on 10-year
Treasuries 32 basis points below the yield on 3-month T-bills. The Fed cut the fed funds target rate by 25 basis points on July
31st, but the market is pricing in multiple additional rate cuts. Low inflation expectations and concerns about global economic
growth have kept downward pressure on long-term rates. The yield on 10-year Treasuries is down 123 basis points year-over-
year.
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8/10/18 8/12/19 Change

3-Mo. 2.04% 1.97% (0.07%)

6-Mo. 2.22% 1.93% (0.29%)

1-Yr. 2.39% 1.76% (0.63%)

2-Yr. 2.60% 1.58% (1.02%)

3-Yr. 2.68% 1.51% (1.17%)

5-Yr. 2.75% 1.49% (1.26%)

10-Yr. 2.87% 1.65% (1.22%)

30-Yr. 3.03% 2.13% (0.90%)

U.S. Treasury Yield Curve
August 10, 2018 versus August 12, 2019
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Operating Revenues
for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)

20

Variance
 Favorable % Prior

(In thousands) Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Change Year
Aviation 138,180$      134,608$       (3,572)$           (3)% 123,157$   
Terminal concessions 27,935          30,102            2,167               8% 28,363        
Rental car 30,651          34,305            3,654               12% 31,464        
Parking 45,956          46,585            629                  1% 43,519        
Other operating 44,161          48,334            4,173               9% 39,576        

Total operating revenues 286,883$      293,934$       7,051$             2% 266,079$   
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		41112				41112 		Landing Fees                  		$2,402,651		$908,627		$26,749,899		$24,856,800		$2,557,104		$-625,149		$27,778,758		$24,001,147		$2,480,623		$-414,496		$27,792,284		$24,917,702																0

		41113				41113 		Landing Fee Rebate            		$0		$73,925		$-128,958		$-244,389		$-12,822		$-7,263		$-66,105		$-100,733		$-8,811		$10,426		$-185,238		$-156,951		$1,714,250		$1,822,518		$20,143,271										0

		41150				41150 		Terminal Aircraft Parking     		$208,381		$208,376		$2,500,576		$2,500,517		$216,391		$236,519		$2,596,694		$2,717,458		$228,051		$238,180		$2,736,618		$2,858,161		($16,558)		($29,844)		($368,671)										0

		41155				41155 		Remote Aircraft Parking       		$33,923		$53,307		$407,071		$426,455		$35,226		$55,356		$422,718		$518,330		$40,542		$50,678		$486,510		$613,202		$193,125		$144,576		$2,317,500										0

		41210				41210 		Terminal Rent                 		$4,507,685		$5,948,451		$54,092,222		$55,729,555		$4,901,168		$7,537,305		$58,096,176		$61,243,638		$5,622,320		$6,748,801		$66,712,852		$67,651,018		$59,425		$69,328		$713,100										0

		41215				41215 		Federal Inspection Services   		$71,686		$86,859		$832,326		$845,360		$83,288		$96,729		$911,814		$997,616		$436,225		$360,366		$4,051,286		$3,532,491		$2,642,100		$2,658,352		$31,705,200										0

		41310				41310 		Airside Security Charges      		$613,108		$259,980		$7,357,300		$6,998,445		$664,841		$536,939		$7,950,700		$7,833,450		$686,677		$865,310		$8,231,600		$8,031,886		$21,479		$29,050		$218,500										0

		41320				41320 		Terminal Security Charge      		$1,875,021		$1,862,909		$22,500,249		$22,469,644		$2,086,456		$1,569,841		$24,965,263		$24,469,817		$2,233,777		$1,512,830		$26,793,113		$25,564,453		$0		$0		$0										0

		41400				41400 		Common Use Fees               		$103,761		$42,099		$1,245,131		$1,181,660		$116,784		$5,559		$1,401,408		$1,292,569		$114,980		$144,714		$1,378,461		$1,408,064		$0		$0		$0										0

		43100				43100 		Fuel Franchise Fees           		$19,427		$17,471		$192,361		$189,998		$17,307		$15,454		$195,498		$183,910		$16,081		$17,724		$182,330		$188,211		$393,825		$395,052		$4,725,900										0

		43105				43105 		New Capital Recovery          		$118,951		$118,951		$1,427,412		$1,427,412		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,000,475		$1,000,477		$12,005,700										0

		45010				45010 		Terminal Rent - Non-Airline   		$103,182		$138,101		$1,241,740		$1,556,123		$131,794		$178,347		$1,584,928		$2,035,733		$174,165		$177,744		$2,133,295		$2,163,147		$15,811		$11,869		$156,900										0

		45110				45110 		Terminal Concessions          		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$118,950		$118,951		$1,427,400										0

		45111				45111 		Term Concessions-Food & Bev   		$953,987		$1,083,068		$9,995,466		$10,974,569		$1,019,116		$1,215,333		$10,975,345		$12,640,069		$1,140,480		$1,318,545		$12,458,964		$13,949,528																0

		45112				45112 		Terminal Concessions - Retail 		$613,912		$683,176		$6,469,511		$7,199,925		$644,578		$732,021		$6,965,892		$7,735,413		$685,350		$779,290		$7,660,102		$8,186,875																0

		45113				45113 		Term Concessions - Other      		$262,139		$263,430		$3,075,700		$3,858,153		$250,832		$280,800		$3,036,334		$3,331,389		$294,691		$438,206		$2,998,593		$3,100,994																0

		45114				45114 		Term Concessions Space Rents  		$71,969		$80,033		$863,631		$878,530		$72,689		$81,757		$872,267		$913,120		$76,765		$110,146		$921,176		$977,303		$75,360		$76,583		$904,316										0

		45115				45115 		Term Concessions Cost Recovery		$130,787		$114,525		$1,354,940		$1,100,562		$125,414		$120,598		$1,515,940		$1,483,664		$137,502		$131,096		$1,620,390		$1,533,095		$1,129,402		$1,205,588		$12,737,500										0

		45116				45116 		Rec Distr Center Cost Recovery		$127,172		$127,397		$1,526,061		$1,514,959		$135,036		$134,100		$1,586,440		$1,571,870		$134,696		$133,640		$1,607,925		$1,603,542		$1,983,584		$2,305,917		$22,149,500										0

		45117				45117 		Concessions Marketing Program 		$55,786		$58,848		$571,467		$619,103		$69,453		$64,404		$750,000		$687,470		$59,748		$68,393		$668,342		$750,369		$232,750		$408,936		$2,599,200										0

		45120				45120 		Rental car license fees       		$2,244,572		$2,460,277		$26,488,900		$28,295,513		$2,334,842		$3,069,769		$28,349,863		$29,998,392		$2,285,780		$3,074,233		$28,737,690		$32,350,039		$2,545,180		$2,788,879		$32,316,357										0

		45121				45121 		Rental Car Center Cost Recover		$182,887		$248,202		$2,194,641		$1,866,307		$144,308		$140,831		$1,731,699		$1,466,087		$159,412		$135,135		$1,912,946		$1,954,597		$51,534		$45,068		$636,500										0

		45130				45130 		License Fees - Other          		$362,145		$537,418		$4,339,300		$4,948,191		$381,898		$674,991		$4,785,748		$5,782,383		$514,602		$741,350		$5,821,414		$6,849,951		$0		$3,371		$617,305										0

		45210				45210 		Parking                       		$3,323,430		$3,545,680		$40,577,290		$41,355,249		$3,172,618		$4,095,767		$40,600,661		$43,518,624		$3,949,008		$4,160,436		$45,955,837		$46,584,799		$2,026		$22,520		$23,500										0

		45220				45220 		AVI fees                      		$541,278		$718,809		$5,648,944		$7,164,669		$623,323		$859,059		$6,974,012		$9,257,884		$1,386,110		$1,298,606		$14,576,531		$15,737,225		$495,185		$665,892		$5,942,226										0

		45240				45240 		Ground Transportation Pe      		$0		$4,180		$492,626		$649,419		$7,754		$10,598		$217,800		$215,256		$0		$11,568		$153,000		$227,922		$41,688		$172,561		$676,600										0

		45250				45250 		Citations                     		$8,381		$33,030		$100,578		$237,900		$15,412		$31,750		$184,944		$262,266		$15,412		$34,519		$207,612		$267,954																0

		45310				45310 		Ground Rental Fixed - N       		$1,548,570		$1,548,068		$18,582,841		$18,496,911		$1,630,222		$1,655,215		$19,805,203		$20,072,905		$1,673,588		$1,477,713		$19,981,952		$20,646,993		$17,582		$16,256		$214,500										0

		45320				45320 		Ground Rental - Percenta      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		45410				45410 		TSA Reimbursements            		$18,074		$24,000		$219,900		$292,000		$0		$24,000		$0		$292,000		$24,000		$24,000		$292,000		$292,000		$4,417		$11,517		$53,000										0

		45420				45420 		Planning Grants               		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$23,425		$0		$248,857		$56,250		$-36,349		$225,000		$158,142		$44,683		$36,017		$536,196										0

		45510				45510 		Finger Printing Fee           		$17,605		$23,141		$211,264		$213,899		$17,605		$24,002		$211,264		$259,969		$18,926		$19,192		$227,109		$260,038		$5,667		$29,051		$68,000										0

		45520				45520 		Utilities Reimbursements      		$19,427		$16,613		$233,120		$224,679		$19,427		$17,117		$233,120		$200,869		$17,120		$16,686		$205,446		$204,115		$3,392		$3,413		$40,700										0

		45530				45530 		Miscellaneous Other Reve      		$4,274		$5,901		$51,284		$669,541		$4,274		$27,033		$51,284		$324,758		$4,274		$58,277		$51,284		$278,988		$3,333		$1,875		$40,000										0

		45535				45535 		Innovation Lab Revenue        		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,000		$0		$2,000		$0										0

		45540				45540 		Service Charges               		$7,314		$45,441		$87,767		$146,840		$7,314		$40,939		$87,767		$383,718		$7,314		$38,567		$87,767		$603,168		($2,283,687)		($1,777,335)		($27,958,951)										0

		45550				45550 		Telecom Services              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$38,189		$0		$411,284		$0		($184,910)		$0										0

		45570				45570 		FBO Landing Fees              		$14,071		$21,295		$168,853		$197,808		$15,836		$20,204		$190,034		$234,595		$16,128		$16,178		$193,537		$227,089		$0		$0		$0										0

		45580				45580 		Equipment Rental              		$0		$0		$0		$4,640		$0		$0		$0		$4,640		$0		$0		$4,640		$4,640		$0		($6,758)		$0										0

		51110				51110 		Salaries & Wages              		$-3,494,791		$-2,906,348		$-35,094,014		$-28,902,458		$-3,606,069		$-2,931,507		$-36,215,159		$-29,282,039		$-3,797,797		$-3,091,194		$-37,445,185		$-30,253,927		$0		($126,747)		$0										0

		51210				51210 		Paid Time Off                 		$0		$-279,434		$0		$-2,766,377		$0		$-388,468		$0		$-3,542,658		$-29,167		$-351,541		$-350,000		$-3,494,655		($63,630)		($91,070)		($809,810)										0

		51220				51220 		Holiday Pay                   		$0		$-57,264		$0		$-713,273		$0		$-56,884		$0		$-724,533		$0		$-54,884		$0		$-715,231		($176,254)		($171,926)		($2,075,882)										0

		51240				51240 		Other Leave With Pay          		$0		$-5,356		$0		$-114,891		$0		$-12,630		$0		$-122,628		$0		$-12,824		$0		$-114,131		$0		($14,485)		$0										0

		51250				51250 		Special Pay                   		$0		$-1,326,098		$0		$-2,086,106		$0		$-1,343,930		$0		$-1,503,198		$0		$-1,352,295		$0		$-1,588,117		($46,319)		($14,932)		($571,549)										0

		52110				52110 		Overtime                      		$-58,447		$-68,520		$-664,500		$-700,345		$-63,504		$-85,784		$-749,000		$-742,403		$-82,919		$-97,366		$-713,000		$-829,290		$0		($11,846)		$0										0

		54110				54110 		FICA Tax                      		$-267,513		$-344,070		$-2,600,116		$-2,511,196		$-276,791		$-354,965		$-2,707,656		$-2,582,893		$-261,871		$-364,038		$-2,824,376		$-2,662,695		($478,171)		($314,599)		($5,500,201)										0

		54120				54120 		Unemployment Insurance-S      		$0		$0		$0		$-72,538		$0		$0		$0		$-33,636		$0		$0		$0		$-10,526		($26,031)		($24,298)		($293,310)										0

		54130				54130 		Workers Compensation Ins      		$-29,721		$-18,857		$-298,357		$-195,314		$-30,522		$-3,344		$-305,220		$-170,224		$-28,597		$-14,661		$-292,142		$-184,767		($3,018)		($2,836)		($36,220)										0

		54135				54135 		Workers Comp Incident Expense 		$0		$-4,134		$0		$-86,540		$0		$-105,626		$0		$-170,762		$0		$-643		$0		$-15,434		($5,310)		($4,063)		($63,721)										0

		54210				54210 		Medical Insurance             		$-384,716		$-309,696		$-4,514,819		$-3,930,552		$-346,605		$-380,644		$-4,108,471		$-3,885,897		$-376,115		$-391,117		$-4,436,136		$-4,220,038		($27,560)		($9,014)		($330,457)										0

		54220				54220 		Dental Insurance              		$-27,522		$-26,236		$-329,751		$-311,974		$-28,264		$-31,773		$-330,445		$-313,386		$-28,150		$-26,812		$-331,186		$-311,168		($556,947)		($540,401)		($6,854,571)										0

		54230				54230 		Vision Insurance              		$-3,376		$-3,264		$-40,515		$-38,508		$-3,360		$-2,442		$-40,316		$-37,770		$-3,471		$-3,488		$-41,636		$-39,054		$0		($144,979)		$0										0

		54240				54240 		Life Insurance                		$-8,615		$-8,642		$-103,378		$-100,522		$-8,838		$-18,742		$-106,059		$-114,423		$-9,979		$-7,142		$-119,494		$-96,473		$0		($46,359)		$0										0

		54250				54250 		Short Term Disability         		$-9,584		$-10,108		$-115,011		$-119,819		$-11,323		$-11,275		$-113,225		$-123,670		$-10,913		$-11,014		$-129,387		$-121,616		$0		$0		$0										0

		54310				54310 		Retirement                    		$-516,387		$-503,299		$-6,196,646		$-5,824,172		$-814,259		$-738,511		$-8,114,439		$-7,026,561		$-784,535		$-772,763		$-9,201,753		$-8,926,650																0

		54312				54312 		Pension - GASB 68             		$0		$0		$0		$-1,679,109		$0		$0		$0		$-2,010,451		$0		$-90		$0		$-456,014																0

		54313				54313 		POB Pension - GASB 73         		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-986,673		$0		$-165,331		$0		$-165,331																0

		54314				54314 		OPEB - GASB 75                		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-540,459		$0		$0		$0		$185,435		$0		($80,763)		$0										0

		54315				54315 		OPEB Contributions            		$-174,548		$-228,950		$-2,094,581		$-2,145,850		$-179,078		$-12,250		$-2,148,935		$-125,750		$-13,016		$-13,000		$-628,098		$-608,209		$0		$0		($5,000)										0

		54320				54320 		Amortization of Retireme      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$438,499		$119,314		$5,392,908										0

		54410				54410 		Taxable Benefits              		$0		$-20,060		$0		$-40,691		$0		$0		$0		$4,233		$0		$0		$0		$-27,457		$0		$49,933		$0										0

		54430				54430 		Accrued Vacation              		$0		$39,923		$0		$131,087		$0		$25,981		$0		$-45,562		$0		$-25,531		$0		$-273,623																0

		54440				54440 		Relocation                    		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-73,425		$0		$0		$0		$-37,950		$58,767		$37,661		$718,409										0

		54510				54510 		Capitalized Labor Recha       		$581,082		$113,173		$5,833,173		$1,086,813		$630,167		$112,425		$6,301,674		$1,411,232		$636,985		$85,613		$6,661,690		$1,221,868		$0		$16,808		$0										0

		54515				54515 		Capitalized Burden Rech       		$0		$43,055		$0		$402,458		$0		$51,388		$0		$594,035		$0		$41,083		$0		$550,337		$0		$14,093		$0										0

		54520				54520 		QHP Labor Recharge            		$66,009		$10,330		$662,631		$91,941		$71,710		$32,227		$717,096		$300,113		$59,344		$24,986		$609,504		$320,441		$0		$691		$0										0

		54525				54525 		QHP Burden Recharge           		$0		$4,272		$0		$37,859		$0		$14,657		$0		$135,810		$0		$11,864		$0		$151,599		$0		($107)		$0										0

		54526				54526 		QHP OH Contra Acct            		$0		$0		$0		$99,109		$0		$5,961		$0		$206,448		$0		$39,153		$0		$223,088		$0		$35		$0										0

		54530				54530 		MM & JS Labor Recharge        		$0		$236		$0		$-686		$0		$566		$0		$18,337		$0		$176		$0		$9,302		$0		($35)		$0										0

		54531				54531 		Joint Studies - Labor         		$0		$-236		$0		$-327		$0		$-444		$0		$-10,734		$0		$0		$0		$-2,102		$0		$232,573		$0										0

		54535				54535 		MM & JS Burden Recharge       		$0		$85		$0		$113		$0		$223		$0		$4,621		$0		$0		$0		$743		($14,683)		($46,231)		($205,600)										0

		54536				54536 		Maintenance-Burden            		$0		$-85		$0		$-113		$0		$-223		$0		$-4,621		$0		$0		$0		$-743		$0		$0		($265,000)										0

		54599				54599 		OH Contra                     		$0		$416,510		$0		$3,618,125		$0		$414,172		$0		$3,633,813		$0		$460,671		$0		$2,914,341		($105,000)		($37,606)		($1,150,000)										0

		61100				61100 		Temporary Staffing            		$-25,562		$-45,330		$-186,700		$-397,503		$-69,161		$-73,497		$-393,550		$-505,645		$-90,451		$-59,505		$-435,080		$-621,383		($875,677)		($1,308,864)		($9,553,594)										0

		61110				61110 		Auditing Services             		$-30,000		$-22,000		$-189,800		$-180,800		$-35,000		$-35,000		$-143,900		$-142,900		$0		$-31,500		$-137,900		$-134,400		($213,595)		($74,625)		($2,630,606)										0

		61120				61120 		Legal Services                		$-74,000		$6,264		$-800,000		$-447,715		$-130,000		$48,588		$-750,000		$-525,002		$-77,500		$-110,870		$-750,000		$-565,497		($1,241,797)		($1,400,116)		($14,791,812)										0

		61130				61130 		Services - Professional       		$-1,112,853		$-1,557,295		$-13,238,384		$-12,811,678		$-1,406,569		$-1,292,602		$-12,216,453		$-11,531,235		$-1,309,900		$-1,214,317		$-13,135,855		$-11,965,958		($471,080)		($484,493)		($5,735,302)										0

		61150				61150 		Outside Svs - Other           		$-328,445		$-366,010		$-3,744,096		$-3,475,821		$-394,086		$-375,931		$-4,106,193		$-3,870,644		$-442,339		$-569,411		$-4,693,379		$-4,281,520		($1,042,414)		($2,795,480)		($13,229,330)										0

		61160				61160 		Services - Custodial          		$-2,302,250		$-2,429,297		$-28,247,134		$-27,825,791		$-2,575,715		$-2,431,900		$-29,857,932		$-29,116,076		$-2,700,312		$-2,700,645		$-31,817,038		$-32,501,116		($157,124)		($131,781)		($1,885,400)										0

		61170				61170 		Services - Fire, Police,      		$-495,720		$-581,433		$-5,948,635		$-5,726,344		$-521,814		$-504,792		$-6,155,640		$-6,024,426		$-570,456		$-580,332		$-6,435,480		$-6,491,135		$0		$188,444		$0										0

		61180				61180 		Services - SDUPD-Harbor       		$-1,581,778		$-1,989,936		$-18,142,752		$-17,799,133		$-1,946,039		$-2,030,301		$-19,864,888		$-19,337,602		$-2,068,996		$-1,890,583		$-20,689,963		$-19,291,981		$145,410		$0		$1,439,410										0

		61185				61185 		Guard Services                		$-278,333		$-356,090		$-3,170,000		$-3,299,808		$-319,316		$-331,701		$-3,644,029		$-3,753,769		$-350,885		$-357,614		$-3,868,429		$-3,967,957		($951,862)		($951,966)		($11,416,345)										0

		61188				61188 		Other Safety & Security Serv  		$-390,000		$-167,699		$-1,800,000		$-1,596,317		$-116,667		$-152,420		$-1,400,000		$-1,617,279		$-219,167		$-140,632		$-2,150,000		$-1,645,989		$0		$0		$0										0

		61190				61190 		Receiving & Dist Cntr Services		$-134,610		$-134,653		$-1,599,419		$-1,594,694		$-141,551		$-140,195		$-1,662,976		$-1,654,589		$-141,188		$-140,598		$-1,685,382		$-1,684,150		($33,468)		($27,185)		($401,015)										0

		61990				61990 		OH Contra                     		$253,465		$239,329		$3,307,069		$2,404,312		$186,831		$284,458		$2,137,240		$2,097,155		$235,164		$213,151		$2,891,061		$1,851,218		($480,042)		($453,669)		($5,500,500)										0

		61998				61998 		Capital Proj OH Alloc Co      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($75,000)		($62,571)		($765,000)										0

		62100				62100 		Rent                          		$-849,288		$-848,997		$-10,191,450		$-10,189,944		$-849,239		$-848,055		$-10,190,750		$-10,189,836		$-849,063		$-848,055		$-10,190,750		$-10,190,910																0

		63100				63100 		Telephone & Other Commun      		$-36,235		$-22,120		$-431,845		$-607,349		$-40,010		$-48,650		$-475,750		$-529,535		$-47,789		$-54,681		$-572,020		$-540,394		($42,300)		($154,967)		($619,600)										0

		63110				63110 		Utilities - Gas & Electr      		$-1,033,109		$-908,611		$-11,454,868		$-9,150,125		$-972,870		$-1,075,894		$-10,687,088		$-10,816,498		$-940,851		$-824,769		$-11,580,925		$-11,410,842		($393,233)		($586,139)		($5,602,888)										0

		63120				63120 		Utilities - Water             		$-103,256		$-41,678		$-1,016,500		$-982,297		$-103,591		$-131,415		$-1,087,655		$-1,164,997		$-82,280		$-103,681		$-1,203,927		$-1,243,605		$0		$0		$0										0

		63190				63190 		OH Contra                     		$0		$230		$0		$3,815		$0		$58		$0		$1,423		$0		$0		$0		$829		$0		$0		$0										0

		64100				64100 		Facilities Supplies           		$-85,710		$-113,606		$-964,100		$-988,578		$-59,767		$-137,617		$-760,000		$-884,359		$-59,651		$-73,106		$-587,200		$-770,645		$0		($147)		$0										0

		64110				64110 		Maintenance - Annual R        		$-967,073		$-934,176		$-10,501,667		$-10,067,969		$-1,414,049		$-841,452		$-11,717,342		$-9,772,615		$-1,061,439		$-771,636		$-10,250,916		$-9,483,425		($40,000)		($93,759)		($1,100,000)										0

		64122				64122 		Contractor Labor              		$0		$-149		$0		$-838		$0		$0		$0		$-164		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		64123				64123 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$-190		$0		$-1,067		$0		$0		$0		$-209		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		64124				64124 		Maintenance-Overhead          		$0		$-585		$0		$-1,337		$0		$-12		$0		$-1,577		$0		$-14		$0		$-2,658		($35,306)		$7,062		($400,306)										0

		64125				64125 		Major Maintenance - Mat       		$-325,257		$-280,960		$-2,600,000		$-2,731,044		$-223,188		$-34,363		$-2,375,000		$-1,491,806		$-236,534		$-388,186		$-2,450,000		$-2,582,911		($30,461)		($178,395)		($414,150)										0

		64127				64127 		Contract Overhead (co         		$0		$196		$0		$-3,072		$0		$0		$0		$-461		$0		$0		$0		$0		$4,921		$12,115		$58,471										0

		64129				64129 		OH Contra                     		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($25,495)		($58,012)		($289,590)										0

		64130				64130 		Remediation                   		$0		$-19		$0		$-19		$0		$0		$0		$19		$0		$0		$0		$-10		($7,658)		($2,537)		($67,450)										0

		64140				64140 		Refuse & Hazardous Waste      		$-120,000		$-95,781		$-600,000		$-476,027		$-35,001		$-60,744		$-500,000		$-451,817		$-28,500		$-96,495		$-500,000		$-595,913		($700)		($1,759)		($15,000)										0

		65100				65100 		Equipment & Systems           		$-69,429		$-76,200		$-391,300		$-518,351		$-69,009		$-172,484		$-377,550		$-600,694		$-67,458		$-58,604		$-365,049		$-385,084		$4,552		$7,613		$54,382										0

		65101				65101 		OH Contra                     		$2,914		$-12,405		$25,986		$5,496		$597		$1,453		$9,172		$2,838		$-137		$3		$12,445		$9,994		($52,632)		$23,693		($835,600)										0

		65110				65110 		Office & Operating Suppl      		$-37,895		$-67,968		$-406,225		$-516,820		$-54,315		$-68,801		$-432,000		$-496,931		$-45,528		$-121,799		$-450,850		$-537,200		($2,083)		($9,315)		($25,000)										0

		65120				65120 		Safety Equipment & Suppl      		$-8,105		$-13,948		$-84,790		$-101,948		$-16,810		$-53,830		$-100,580		$-132,193		$-23,716		$-5,780		$-118,800		$-125,655		($2,541)		($11,542)		($145,500)										0

		65130				65130 		Tools - Small                 		$-1,250		$-1,666		$-16,000		$-54,622		$-6,958		$-1,716		$-26,000		$-56,726		$-4,667		$-4,288		$-51,000		$-20,091		($6,126)		($5,261)		($65,011)										0

		65199				65199 		OH Contra                     		$6,669		$1,642		$60,103		$62,582		$9,397		$3,282		$83,991		$30,157		$4,294		$900		$78,206		$26,447		($20,000)		($26,387)		($383,052)										0

		66100				66100 		Advertising                   		$-116,587		$10,213		$-1,134,124		$-820,094		$-252,140		$-4,886		$-910,300		$-562,757		$-53,724		$-56,313		$-895,800		$-942,513		($30,427)		($25,251)		($355,592)										0

		66110				66110 		Allowance for Bad Debts       		$-2,500		$-8,278		$-10,000		$-10,013		$-2,500		$5,244		$-10,000		$10,211		$-850		$-3,395		$-10,000		$-5,396		$0		$0		$0										0

		66120				66120 		Awards - Service              		$-6,000		$-15,064		$-82,550		$-67,687		$-5,424		$-5,992		$-81,200		$-44,540		$-482		$199		$-66,550		$-69,813		($31,573)		($29,091)		($392,256)										0

		66130				66130 		Book & Periodicals            		$-5,897		$-4,596		$-72,769		$-45,116		$-7,076		$-4,780		$-45,850		$-48,039		$-7,593		$-5,344		$-59,550		$-50,987		($270)		$138		($2,800)										0

		66140				66140 		Computer Licenses & Agre      		$-13,078		$-893		$-334,512		$-354,435		$-89,775		$-15,956		$-412,800		$-283,742		$-32,849		$-11,535		$-437,370		$-375,673		($7,938)		($520)		($97,135)										0

		66150				66150 		Equipment Rental/Leasing      		$-17,592		$63,155		$-275,486		$-174,058		$-27,149		$62,465		$-244,869		$-172,546		$-25,316		$62,786		$-242,800		$-206,320		($5,484)		($3,032)		($63,270)										0

		66160				66160 		Tenant Improvements           		$-65,000		$-39,960		$-900,000		$-597,728		$-75,000		$-94,910		$-860,000		$-660,944		$-95,000		$-9,908		$-800,000		$-761,412		($23,477)		($60,327)		($584,240)										0

		66200				66200 		Memberships & Dues            		$-45,132		$-37,694		$-407,454		$-430,656		$-106,390		$-41,324		$-530,269		$-518,376		$-28,971		$-60,495		$-490,802		$-482,451		($18,043)		($77,114)		($288,562)										0

		66220				66220 		Permits/Certificates/Lic      		$-15,659		$-15,893		$-198,875		$-194,072		$-15,432		$-485		$-175,975		$-156,326		$-3,994		$-424		$-144,717		$-103,109		($198)		($258)		($12,220)										0

		66230				66230 		Postage & Shipping            		$-3,249		$-799		$-31,235		$-16,653		$-2,640		$-558		$-22,700		$-18,070		$-1,776		$-1,718		$-23,050		$-22,212		($105,440)		($155,314)		($1,250,946)										0

		66240				66240 		Promotional Activities        		$-50,508		$-77,442		$-695,345		$-731,117		$-104,505		$-247,602		$-2,036,545		$-1,944,290		$-78,649		$-92,261		$-1,340,845		$-867,611		$26,544		$47,654		$311,544										0

		66250				66250 		Promotional Materials         		$-7,797		$-30,198		$-81,670		$-131,499		$-4,614		$-3,029		$-32,120		$-33,827		$-4,841		$-10,300		$-56,850		$-69,309		($21,747)		($29,021)		($354,705)										0

		66260				66260 		Recruiting                    		$-1,520		$-3,292		$-19,250		$-127,084		$-2,190		$-3,816		$-94,000		$-161,269		$0		$-7,679		$-24,000		$-19,052		($17,666)		($14,953)		($181,610)										0

		66270				66270 		Repairs - Office Equipme      		$-207,604		$-164,650		$-2,305,695		$-2,227,132		$-190,073		$-171,961		$-2,192,815		$-2,137,042		$-406,526		$-205,634		$-2,899,913		$-2,419,606		$3,566		$2,530		$36,566										0

		66279				66279 		OH Contra                     		$10,667		$-4,675		$188,021		$223,038		$1,994		$987		$184,314		$129,800		$-22,596		$3,093		$215,982		$148,960		($16,250)		($4,516)		($151,450)										0

		66280				66280 		Seminars & Training           		$-42,115		$-46,451		$-435,914		$-375,905		$-57,140		$-60,118		$-408,225		$-332,529		$-59,909		$-43,664		$-366,548		$-338,123		($12,175)		($25,020)		($149,341)										0

		66290				66290 		Transportation                		$-14,017		$-12,287		$-158,996		$-139,059		$-13,369		$-12,647		$-153,196		$-135,046		$-13,153		$-12,927		$-151,096		$-136,215		($15,000)		($12,436)		($70,000)										0

		66299				66299 		OH Contra                     		$2,905		$-8,729		$52,311		$44,571		$11,905		$3,776		$75,001		$29,649		$-2,862		$1,490		$45,633		$27,912		($7,875)		($5,936)		($79,210)										0

		66300				66300 		Travel-Business Developm      		$-19,358		$-16,658		$-204,540		$-200,919		$-19,240		$-29,982		$-203,000		$-178,879		$-28,450		$-29,148		$-227,700		$-240,542		$0		$0		$0										0

		66305				66305 		Travel-Employee Developm      		$-26,168		$-44,678		$-274,705		$-290,616		$-50,930		$-43,017		$-283,135		$-265,579		$-42,418		$-37,348		$-251,875		$-234,852		($27,083)		($25,976)		($325,000)										0

		66310				66310 		Tuition                       		$-5,000		$-8,723		$-60,000		$-38,696		$-10,833		$-6,795		$-60,000		$-46,153		$-10,833		$-7,090		$-60,000		$-39,723		($26,917)		($18,860)		($323,000)										0

		66320				66320 		Uniforms                      		$-10,335		$-59,763		$-77,650		$-119,589		$-17,318		$-13,189		$-91,050		$-88,520		$-7,189		$-3,105		$-81,250		$-81,154		($22,417)		($10,625)		($269,000)										0

		66330				66330 		OH Contra-Business Development		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($8,333)		($8,384)		($100,000)										0

		67170				67170 		Insurance - Property          		$-40,726		$-40,919		$-488,710		$-491,033		$-44,725		$-43,466		$-536,700		$-518,772		$-54,700		$-52,678		$-656,400		$-632,131		($750)		($4,847)		($3,000)										0

		67171				67171 		Insurance - Liability         		$-12,170		$-11,825		$-207,044		$-141,900		$-12,533		$-11,827		$-150,400		$-141,900		$-12,180		$-11,825		$-146,160		$-141,900																0

		67172				67172 		Insurance - Public Offic      		$-11,281		$-11,255		$-156,323		$-136,012		$-17,842		$-15,034		$-215,050		$-181,358		$-15,485		$-15,033		$-186,770		$-180,905		($3,621,562)		($3,662,312)		($45,756,274)										0

		67173				67173 		Insurance Miscellaneous       		$-13,211		$-14,918		$-160,681		$-187,413		$-92,145		$-16,832		$-300,450		$-255,838		$-12,281		$-11,636		$-258,239		$-244,619		$91,589		$135,095		$1,099,071										0

		69110				69110 		Depreciation Expense          		$-9,332,567		$-9,332,567		$-95,229,027		$-95,229,027		$-10,064,654		$-10,064,654		$-105,531,703		$-105,531,703		$-17,540,023		$-17,540,023		$-124,328,881		$-124,328,881		($36,322)		($43,587)		($435,859)										0

		69210				69210 		Amortization - Premium        		$342,560		$342,992		$4,153,112		$4,153,544		$334,589		$478,438		$4,059,229		$5,690,489		$465,264		$465,264		$5,681,777		$5,681,777		($1,139)		($1,139)		($13,668)										0

		69220				69220 		Amortization - Cost of I      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,909,827		$2,606,125		$33,741,700										0

		71110				71110 		Passenger Facility Charg      		$3,805,540		$3,644,070		$41,924,100		$42,199,763		$3,701,773		$4,278,554		$42,304,130		$46,952,755		$4,265,814		$4,446,935		$46,627,386		$49,197,716		$945,095		$1,069,582		$10,553,192										0

		71120				71120 		Customer facility charges (Con		$3,449,856		$3,471,360		$37,286,862		$36,527,853		$3,330,643		$3,781,946		$40,008,566		$41,036,526		$3,265,123		$4,071,263		$40,204,366		$41,918,554		$0		($37,661)		$0										0

		71212				71212 		Quieter Home - Labor          		$0		$-10,330		$0		$-91,941		$-41,667		$-32,227		$-500,000		$-300,113		$-45,800		$-24,986		$-550,000		$-320,441		$0		($16,808)		$0										0

		71213				71213 		Quieter Home - Burden         		$0		$-4,272		$0		$-37,859		$0		$-14,657		$0		$-135,810		$0		$-11,864		$0		$-151,599		$0		($14,093)		$0										0

		71214				71214 		Quieter Home - Overhead       		$0		$0		$0		$-99,109		$-20,000		$-5,961		$-240,000		$-206,448		$0		$-39,153		$0		$-223,088		($1,838,747)		($1,435,755)		($14,989,946)										0

		71215				71215 		Quieter Home - Material       		$-1,119,225		$10,075		$-14,534,811		$-1,969,721		$-1,047,241		$-1,768,578		$-13,600,000		$-10,491,959		$-437,355		$-571,132		$-14,426,663		$-14,047,267		$1,481,258		($21,765)		$12,080,400										0

		71216				71216 		Quieter Home Program          		$895,380		$-103,948		$11,627,849		$1,413,999		$850,006		$1,509,229		$10,992,000		$8,389,249		$386,524		$469,684		$11,981,330		$11,550,178		$0		($5,267)		$0										0

		71217				71217 		Contract Labor                		$0		$0		$0		$-53		$0		$0		$0		$-650		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($21,086)		$0										0

		71218				71218 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$0		$0		$-68		$0		$0		$0		$-827		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71219				71219 		Contractor Overhead           		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71222				71222 		Contractor Labor              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-18,339		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71223				71223 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-23,340		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71224				71224 		Joint Studies Overhead        		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-710		$0		$-10,961		$0		$0		$0		$-164		($30,000)		$0		($275,000)										0

		71225				71225 		Joint Studies - Material      		$-25,000		$0		$-300,000		$0		$-200,000		$-275		$-300,000		$-32,499		$-50,000		$-4,205		$-100,000		$-98,629		$0		$0		$0										0

		71226				71226 		Contractor Overhead           		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-192		$0		$-29,247		$0		$0		$0		$192		$243,428		$122,614		$2,921,136										0

		71310				71310 		Interest - Investments        		$368,929		$457,046		$4,556,556		$4,750,040		$491,266		$644,837		$6,899,837		$6,437,177		$980,628		$891,735		$12,224,738		$9,669,566		$0		$0		$0										0

		71330				71330 		Interest - Commercial Pa      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$201,417		$194,630		$2,417,000										0

		71340				71340 		Interest - Note Receivab      		$159,056		$159,086		$1,979,000		$1,979,034		$150,947		$150,978		$1,882,800		$1,882,831		$142,411		$142,413		$1,781,200		$1,781,202		$0		$2,782		$0										0

		71350				71350 		Interest - Other              		$0		$-732		$0		$2,692		$0		$-1,571		$0		$-4,277		$0		$-1,087		$0		$-6,004		$0		($25,176)		$0										0

		71360				71360 		Interest - Bonds              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$62,801		$0										0

		71361				71361 		Interest Income  -  2010 Bonds		$0		$85,182		$0		$609,351		$0		$88,686		$0		$819,644		$0		$153,219		$0		$1,474,717		$416,327		$416,327		$4,995,921										0

		71362				71362 		BAB interest rebate           		$385,935		$396,345		$4,631,219		$4,651,203		$388,017		$388,849		$4,656,199		$4,666,190		$385,935		$390,515		$4,631,219		$4,686,174		($160,498)		($160,498)		($1,925,976)										0

		71363				71363 		Interest Income  -  2013 Bonds		$0		$31,228		$0		$417,438		$0		$53,401		$0		$542,538		$0		$82,588		$0		$885,855		($2,646,258)		($2,646,258)		($31,755,096)										0

		71364				71364 		Interest Income - 2017 Bond A 		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$448,232		$0		$3,162,254		$0		$65,087		$0		$2,039,473		($57,978)		($5,577)		($364,911)										0

		71365				71365 		Interest Income - 2014 Bond A 		$0		$45,093		$0		$375,210		$0		$50,599		$0		$534,060		$0		$100,711		$0		$966,866		($25,375)		($19,782)		($264,635)										0

		71411				71411 		Interest Expense- 2010 Bonds  		$-2,559,687		$-2,559,687		$-30,716,248		$-30,716,248		$-2,521,646		$-2,521,646		$-30,259,748		$-30,259,748		$-2,481,737		$-2,481,737		$-29,780,848		$-29,780,848																0

		71412				71412 		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds   		$-1,529,163		$-1,529,163		$-18,349,950		$-18,349,950		$-1,521,979		$-1,521,979		$-18,263,750		$-18,263,750		$-1,514,513		$-1,514,513		$-18,174,150		$-18,174,150																0

		71413				71413 		Interest Expense 2014 Bond A  		$-1,361,767		$-1,361,768		$-16,341,210		$-16,341,210		$-1,361,768		$-1,361,768		$-16,341,210		$-16,341,210		$-1,355,869		$-1,349,970		$-16,270,428		$-16,199,646																0

		71414				71414 		Interest Expense 2017 Bond A  		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-1,250,229		$-1,211,442		$-13,752,521		$-13,245,096		$-1,192,792		$-1,192,792		$-13,892,826		$-14,313,500		($3,654)		($2,122)		($15,177)										0

		71420				71420 		Interest Expense-Variable Debt		$-37,391		$-66,779		$-448,690		$-528,604		$-38,953		$-39,271		$-467,439		$-554,284		$-46,103		$-26,943		$-553,237		$-510,390		($250)		$0		($11,000)										0

		71430				71430 		LOC Fees - C/P                		$-57,491		$-66,954		$-522,870		$-338,462		$-34,724		$-83,333		$-525,665		$-495,839		$-31,814		$-82,841		$-381,773		$-548,259		($2,500)		$0		($10,000)										0

		71440				71440 		Dealer Fees - C/P             		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,842,014		$4,430,449		$22,104,169										0

		71450				71450 		Trustee Fee Bonds             		$0		$0		$-20,800		$-14,411		$0		$0		$-23,800		$-3,342		$-4,380		$0		$-21,900		$-3,270																0

		71451				71451 		Program Fees - Variable Debt  		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$-3,300		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$0		$250		$0										0

		71458				71458 		Capitalized Interest          		$0		$-90,601		$0		$4,774,693		$0		$1,281,637		$0		$7,218,861		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71460				71460 		Interest Expense - Other      		$0		$-18,850		$0		$-134,150		$0		$-5,000		$-1,989,435		$-1,493,123		$0		$-1,242		$0		$-17,077		$0		($3,352,046)		$0										0

		71461				71461 		Interest Expense - Cap Leases 		$-89,642		$-67,051		$-672,318		$-684,066		$-53,605		$-61,881		$-652,761		$-661,037		$-51,745		$-56,378		$-631,338		$-635,971		$0		($177,331)		$0										0

		71510				71510 		Legal Settlement Income       		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$58,394		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,041		$0										0

		71520				71520 		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain     		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$60,000		($20,000)		($49,996)		($20,000)										0

		71521				71521 		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss     		$0		$0		$0		$-14,770,491		$0		$-9,172,775		$0		$-9,449,697		$0		$-427,600		$0		$-666,891		$0		$1,754		$0										0

		71530				71530 		Gain/Loss On Investments      		$0		$-417,387		$0		$-2,444,596		$0		$-177,004		$0		$-3,947,899		$0		$1,680,013		$0		$8,721,580		$0		$0		$0										0

		71540				71540 		Discounts Earned              		$0		$4,322		$0		$26,709		$0		$3,751		$0		$15,715		$0		$5,600		$0		$12,161		$985,114		$332,386		$19,907,452										0

		71610				71610 		Legal Settlement Expense      		$-837		$0		$-10,000		$-9,500		$-1,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		($10,000)		($259,540)		($198,000)										0

		71620				71620 		Other non-operating revenue (e		$0		$177,885		$0		$301,439		$0		$62,834		$0		$111,085		$0		$1,816		$0		$84,292		$0		$259,540		$0										0

		71630				71630 		Other Non-Operating Expe      		$0		$-226,118		$0		$-224,118		$0		$0		$0		$-16,751		$0		$0		$0		$-1		$0		$0		$0										0

		72100				72100 		AIP Grants                    		$149,667		$98,685		$1,350,000		$1,903,686		$4,456,666		$3,339,142		$11,700,000		$13,079,164		$429,403		$376,238		$8,148,975		$8,213,234		$3,736,441		($527,038)		$47,350,730										0

		73200				73200 		Equipment Outlay Expendi      		$-204,300		$-436,522		$-1,525,650		$-1,720,867		$-221,000		$-1,141,280		$-1,457,000		$-2,184,909		$-97,806		$-379,599		$-990,080		$-779,397																0

		73299				73299 		Capitalized Equipment Co      		$0		$436,522		$0		$1,720,867		$0		$1,141,280		$0		$2,184,909		$0		$379,599		$0		$779,397																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-1		$0		$-1																0

		0						Total:		$-1,393,763		$-2,491,737		$4,076,953		$7,224,480		$-367,789		$-5,643,572		$-865,166		$26,034,424		$-6,794,225		$-5,830,621		$18,045,133		$43,631,750																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0																0

		0						Total:		$-2,446,050		$6,563,876		$9,893,261		$34,928,306		$-1,393,763		$-2,491,737		$4,076,953		$7,224,480		$-367,789		$-5,643,572		$-865,166		$26,034,424																0

		0						Total:		$6,377,540		$10,431,522		$12,647,190		$16,649,827		$2,479,705		$3,840,453		$6,504,828		$8,794,744		$383,322		$3,497,669		$5,699,960		$10,898,348																0

		0						Total:		$6,269,651		$6,218,305		$6,269,651		$6,218,305		$4,025,123		$4,954,291		$4,025,123		$4,954,291		$5,316,638		$7,400,679		$5,316,638		$7,400,679																0

		73299				73299 		Capitalized Equipment Co      		$0		$314,924		$0		$577,955		$0		$1,229,604		$0		$2,195,629		$0		$436,522		$0		$1,720,867																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0																0

		Reclass Entries						Total:		$-740,823		$11,788,854		$6,081,562		$23,721,058		$-2,446,050		$6,563,876		$9,893,261		$34,928,306		$-1,393,763		$-644,452		$4,076,953		$9,071,765				$2,108,028		$33,796,314										ERROR:#VALUE!

		From 41111						Total:		$3,866,649		$-5,002,963		$11,685,716		$-46,944		$-740,823		$11,788,854		$6,081,562		$23,721,058		$-2,446,050		$5,043,005		$9,893,261		$33,407,436																ERROR:#VALUE!

		From 41155.200						To 45570.200						0		0

		From 41210.200						To 45010						0		0





		41111				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		41230								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		- 0										- 0
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YTD TB June19

		San Diego Regional Airport Authority

		Detailed Statement of Activities																																				CY				PY				CY						CY

		For the Month Ended 						 																														YTD Actual 2019				YTD Actual 2019				YTD Budget 2019						YTD Actual 2018

																												TO STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

		Sources:  Trial Balance Report and GLBSR (General Ledger Summary Appropriations Report)																																				For the Twelve Months Ended				For the Twelve Months Ended				YTD Budget						Prior Month		Variance

																																						6/30/19				6/30/18				6/30/19				May 31, 2018		April 30, 2018

		Old GL				Description										Amount

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
				Old GL#				New GL#				Description										 				 										 

										 		 		 		Total										Landing Fees 

		6101				Building Rental - Fixed Airline				(18,041,266)		- 0		- 0		(18,041,266.00)				6130				41111		Landing Fees-Non Signatory												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6102				Terminal Concession-Food & Beverage				(7,977,918)		- 0		- 0		(7,977,918.00)				6131				41112		Landing Fees - Signatory												24,917,702				24,001,147				27,792,284				24,626,296.00		22,126,368.00		2,791,334.00

																								41113		Landing Fee Rebate												(156,951)				(100,733)				(185,238)				(93,470.00)		(72,944.00)		(84,007.00)

		6103				Airlines Security Charge				(7,799,898)		- 0		- 0		(7,799,898.00)								41110		Total Landing Fees												24,760,751				23,900,414				27,607,046				24,532,826.00		22,053,424.00		2,707,327.00

		6110				Citations				(230,162)		- 0		- 0		(230,162.00)																																						- 0

																										Aircraft Parking Fees																												- 0

																								41150		Terminal Aircraft Parking												2,858,161				2,717,458				2,736,618				2,480,938.00		2,254,484.00		603,677.00

																								41155		Remote Aircraft Parking												613,202				518,330				486,510				462,974.00		417,683.00		195,519.00

																										Total Aircraft Parking Fees												3,471,363				3,235,788				3,223,128				2,943,912.00		2,672,167.00		799,196.00

																																																						- 0

		6111				Terminal Concession-Other				(1,431,764)		- 0		- 0		(1,431,764.00)										Building and other rents																												- 0

		6117				Site Planning				(1,850,757)		- 0		- 0		(1,850,757.00)				6101				41210		Terminal Rent												67,651,018				61,243,638				66,712,852				53,706,333.00		48,798,545.00		18,852,473.00

																								41215		Federal Inspection Services												3,532,491				997,616				4,051,286				900,887.00		809,548.00		2,722,943.00

		6119				AIP and Other Capital Grants				(7,521,667)		- 0		- 0		(7,521,667.00)								41230		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6120				Fuel Franchise Fees				(1,560,026)		- 0		- 0		(1,560,026.00)								41240		Other Buildings												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6121				NTC - Expense Reimbursement				(3,262,709)		- 0		- 0		(3,262,709.00)								41200		Total Building and other rents												71,183,509				62,241,254				70,764,138				54,607,220.00		49,608,093.00		21,575,416.00

		6122				TSA Reimbursement				(180,138)		- 0		- 0		(180,138.00)																																						- 0

		6123				Grant - Res. Sound Attentuation				(3,958,966)		- 0		- 0		(3,958,966.00)										Security Surchage																												- 0

		6124				Tunnel Fees				(52,920)		- 0		- 0		(52,920.00)				6103				41310		Airlines Security Charges												8,031,886				7,833,450				8,231,600				7,296,511.00		6,630,043.00		1,401,843.00

		6125				Ground Rental - Fixed 				(5,142,675)		- 0		- 0		(5,142,675.00)								41320		Terminal Security Surcharges												25,564,453				24,469,817				26,793,113				22,899,976.00		20,812,733.00		4,751,720.00

		6126				Ground Rental - Percentage 				(150,930)						(150,930.00)								41300		Total Security Surchage												33,596,339				32,303,267				35,024,713				30,196,487.00		27,442,776.00		6,153,563.00

		6127				Ground Transportation Permits				(277,170)		- 0		- 0		(277,170.00)																																						- 0

																										CUPPS Support Charges																												- 0

																								41400		CUPPS Support Charges												1,408,064				1,292,569				1,378,461				1,287,010.00		1,169,445.00		238,619.00

																										Total CUPPS Support Charges												1,408,064				1,292,569				1,378,461				1,287,010.00		1,169,445.00		238,619.00

																																																						- 0

		6131				Landing Fees - Signatory				(22,607,122)		- 0		- 0		(22,607,122.00)										Other Aviation Revenue																												- 0

		6132				Car Rental  License Fees				(16,196,535)						(16,196,535.00)				6120				43100		Fuel Franchise Fees												188,211				183,910				182,330				168,456.00		154,871.00		33,340.00

		6133				Loading Bridge Fees				(144,340)		- 0		- 0		(144,340.00)				6120				43105		New Capital Recovery												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6136				License Fees - Other				(945,902)						(945,902.00)				6124				43110		Tunnel Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6140				Parking				(23,215,737)						(23,215,737.00)				6133				43120		Loading Bridge Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6170				Utilities Furnished				(160,657)		- 0		- 0		(160,657.00)								43130		Airline Services												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6215				Legal Settlements				(1,559)		- 0		- 0		(1,559.00)								43000		Total Other Aviation Revenue												188,211				183,910				182,330				168,456.00		154,871.00		33,340.00

		6220				Miscellaneous Other Revenue				(67,721)		- 0		- 0		(67,721.00)																																						- 0

																								45010		Terminal Rent Non Airline												2,163,147				2,035,733				2,133,295				1,857,386.00		1,678,530.00		484,617.00

																										Total Terminal Rent												2,163,147				2,035,733				2,133,295				1,857,386.00		1,678,530.00		484,617.00

																																																						- 0

		6222				Passenger Facility Charges				(33,709,718)						(33,709,718.00)										Concession Revenue																												- 0

		6223				Service Charges				(41,277)						(41,277.00)								45110		Terminal Concession												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45111		Terminan Concessions-Food & Beverage												13,949,528				12,640,069				12,458,964				11,424,736.00		10,205,058.00		3,744,470.00

																								45112		Terminal Concession Retail												8,186,875				7,735,413				7,660,102				7,003,392.00		6,305,385.00		1,881,490.00

																								45113		Terminal Concession - Other												3,100,994				3,331,389				2,998,593				3,050,590.00		2,854,044.00		246,950.00

																								45114		Term Concessions Space Rents												977,303				913,120				921,176				831,363.00		753,448.00		223,855.00

																								45115		Term Concessions Cost Recovery												1,533,095				1,483,664				1,620,390				1,363,066.00		1,236,773.00		296,322.00

																								45116		Rec Distr Center Cost Recovery												1,603,542				1,571,870				1,607,925				1,437,770.00		1,304,989.00		298,553.00

																								45117		Concessions Marketing Program												750,369				687,470				668,342				623,066.00		558,913.00		191,456.00

																								45100		Total Concession Revenue												30,101,706				28,362,995				27,935,492				25,733,983.00		23,218,610.00		6,883,096.00

																																																						- 0

		6229				Sale of Surplus Items - Proceeds				(5,847)		- 0		- 0		(5,847.00)				6132				45120		Car Rental  License Fees												32,350,039				29,998,392				28,737,690				26,928,624.00		24,506,434.00		7,843,605.00

																								45121		Rental Car Center Cost Recovery												1,954,597				1,466,087				1,912,946				1,325,256.00		1,184,425.00		770,172.00

		6230				Sale of Surplus Items - Loss				2,590,418						2,590,418.00				6136				45130		License Fees - Other												6,849,951				5,782,383				5,821,414				5,107,393.00		4,605,806.00		2,244,145.00

		6302				Realized Gain/Loss				4,750		- 0		- 0		4,750.00																						71,256,293				65,609,857				64,407,542				59,095,256.00		53,515,275.00		17,741,018.00

		6305				Interest - Investments				(2,881,454)		- 0		- 0		(2,881,454.00)																																						- 0

		6306				Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment (GASB 31)				(8,402)		- 0		- 0		(8,402.00)				6140				45210		Parking												46,584,799				43,518,624				45,955,837				39,422,857.00		35,417,722.00		11,167,077.00

		6326				Interest - Commercial Paper				(1,709)		- 0		- 0		(1,709.00)								45220		AVI Fess												15,737,225				9,257,884				14,576,531				8,398,825.00		7,566,296.00		8,170,929.00

		6340				Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD				(3,176,769)		- 0		- 0		(3,176,769.00)								45230		Parking License Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6341				Interest - Other				(1,149)						(1,149.00)				6127				45240		Ground Transportation Permits												227,922				215,256				153,000				204,658.00		196,568.00		31,354.00

		6350				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				(348,629)						(348,629.00)				6110				45250		Citations												267,954				262,266				207,612				230,516.00		215,104.00		52,850.00

		6401				Discounts Earned				(2,784)		- 0		- 0		(2,784.00)								45200		Total Parking and ground transportation revenue												62,817,900				53,254,030				60,892,980				48,256,856.00		43,395,690.00		19,422,210.00

						Discounts allowed				0.00						0.00																																						- 0

		 				Discounts Lost				0.00						0.00				6125				45310		Ground Rental - Fixed 												20,646,993				20,072,905				19,981,952				18,417,691.00		16,753,242.00		3,893,751.00

		TOTAL REVENUE 								(160,361,109.00)		- 0		- 0		(160,361,109.00)				6126				45320		Ground Rental - Percentage 												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45300		Total Ground Rentals												20,646,993				20,072,905				19,981,952				18,417,691.00		16,753,242.00		3,893,751.00

		EXPENSES																 																																				- 0

		7500				Salaries and Wages				15,595,538		0.00		0.00		15,595,538.00		 		6122				45410		TSA Reimbursements												292,000				292,000				292,000				268,000.00		243,200.00		48,800.00

		7502				Overtime				472,657		0.00		0.00		472,657.00				6117				45420		Planning Grants												158,142				248,857				225,000				225,432.00		199,123.00		(40,981.00)

		7503				Special Pay				0						0.00								45400		Total Grant Reimbursements												450,142				540,857				517,000				493,432.00		442,323.00		7,819.00

		7506				Personal/Emergency Leave				52		0.00		0.00		52.00																																						- 0

		7507				Holiday Pay				760,633		0.00		0.00		760,633.00				6118				45510		Finger Printing Fee												260,038				259,969				227,109				235,967.00		214,384.00		45,654.00

		7508				Injury Leave Pay				18,134		0.00		0.00		18,134.00				6170				45520		Utilities Reimbursement												204,115				200,869				205,446				183,752.00		166,634.00		37,481.00

		7509				Other Leave with Pay				46,522		0.00		0.00		46,522.00				6220				45530		Miscellaneous Other Revenue												278,988				324,758				51,284				297,725.00		296,031.00		(17,043.00)

																								45535		Innovation Lab Revenue												1,000				- 0				- 0

		7510				OASDI - FICA Tax				1,020,670		0.00		0.00		1,020,670.00				6223				45540		Service Charges												603,168				383,718				87,767				342,779.00		331,150.00		272,018.00

		7511				Medicare				263,333		0.00		0.00		263,333.00								45550		Telecom Services												411,284				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		411,284.00

		7512				Health Insurance - Group				1,937,294		0.00		0.00		1,937,294.00								45560		Sponsorship												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45570		FBO Landing Fees												227,089				234,595				193,537				214,391.00		197,265.00		29,824.00

		7513				Life Insurance - Group				52,188		0.00		0.00		52,188.00								45580		Equipment Rental												4,640				4,640				4,640				4,640.00		4,640.00		- 0

		7514				Retirement				4,192,943		0.00		0.00		4,192,943.00								45500		Other Operating Revenue												1,990,322				1,408,549				769,783				1,279,254.00		1,210,104.00		780,218.00

		7515				Sick Leave Used				188,940		0.00		0.00		188,940.00																																						- 0

		7516				Vacation Used				1,063,904		0.00		0.00		1,063,904.00										TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE												293,933,034		 		266,079,133				286,882,368				243,135,786.00		220,095,940.00		73,837,094.00

		7517				Vision Care				27,692		0.00		0.00		27,692.00																																						- 0

		7518				Unemployment Insurance - State				25,472		0.00		0.00		25,472.00				7500				51110		Salaries and Wages												(30,253,927)				(29,282,039)				(37,445,185)				(26,350,532.00)		(23,994,735.00)		(6,259,192.00)

		7519				Workers Compensation Insurance				851,771		0.00		0.00		851,771.00				7515/7516				51210		Paid time off												(3,494,655)				(3,542,658)				(350,000)				(3,154,189.00)		(2,904,585.00)		(590,070.00)

		7520				Taxable Benefits				23,207		0.00		0.00		23,207.00				7507				51220		Holiday Pay												(715,231)				(724,533)				- 0				(667,649.00)		(667,649.00)		(47,582.00)

		7521				Benefit Credits				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7508				51230		Injury Leave Pay												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7522				Amortization-Retirement Other				221,296		0.00		0.00		221,296.00				7509				51240		Other Leave with Pay												(114,131)				(122,628)				- 0				(109,999.00)		(105,765.00)		(8,366.00)

		7523				Retiree Benefits				3,203		0.00		0.00		3,203.00				7503				51250		Special Pay												(1,588,117)				(1,503,198)				- 0				(159,268.00)		(154,142.00)		(1,433,975.00)

		7524				Short-Term Disability				51,247		0.00		0.00		51,247.00				7502				52110		Overtime												(829,290)				(742,403)				(713,000)				(656,618.00)		(599,470.00)		(229,820.00)

		7525				Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff				(2,708)		0.00		0.00		(2,708.00)				7510				54110		Fica Tax												(2,662,695)				(2,582,893)				(2,824,376)				(2,227,928.00)		(2,031,144.00)		(631,551.00)

		7527				Accrued Vacation/Payoff				186,777		0.00		0.00		186,777.00				7518				54120		Unemployment Insurance - State												(10,526)				(33,636)				- 0				(33,636.00)		(33,636.00)		23,110.00

						Labor and burder recharge				0						0.00				7519				54130		Workers Compensation Insurance												(184,767)				(170,224)				(292,142)				(166,880.00)		(153,000.00)		(31,767.00)

																								54135		Workers Comp Incident Expense												(15,434)				(170,762)				- 0				(65,136.00)		(62,646.00)		47,212.00

						Capitalized Labor Recharge				0						0.00				7512				54210		Medical Insurance												(4,220,038)				(3,885,897)				(4,436,136)				(3,505,253.00)		(3,179,824.00)		(1,040,214.00)

										0						0.00								54220		Dental Insurance												(311,168)				(313,386)				(331,186)				(281,613.00)		(255,554.00)		(55,614.00)

		7550				Temporary Personnel				905,925		0.00		0.00		905,925.00				7517				54230		Vision Insurance												(39,054)				(37,770)				(41,636)				(35,328.00)		(32,052.00)		(7,002.00)

		TOTAL PERSONNEL EXPENSES								27,906,690.00		- 0		- 0		27,906,690.00				7513				54240		Life Insurance												(96,473)				(114,423)				(119,494)				(95,681.00)		(86,587.00)		(9,886.00)

										17,673,671										7524				54250		Short-Term Disability												(121,616)				(123,670)				(129,387)				(112,395.00)		(101,886.00)		(19,730.00)

										300										7514				54310		Retirement												(8,926,650)				(7,026,561)				(9,201,753)				(6,288,050.00)		(5,575,626.00)		(3,351,024.00)

																								54312		Pension - GASB 68												(456,014)				(2,010,451)				- 0				(2,010,451.00)		(2,010,451.00)		1,554,437.00

																								54313		POB - GASB 73												(165,331)				(986,673)				- 0				(986,673.00)

																								54314		OPEB - GASB 75												185,435				(540,459)				- 0				(540,459.00)

																								54315		Amortization-Medical Retirement Benefits												(608,209)				(125,750)				(628,098)				(113,500.00)		(1,767,817.00)		1,159,608.00

		7601				Advertising				107,299		0.00		0.00		107,299.00				7522				54320		Amortization-Retirement Other												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7602				Allowance for Bad Debts				279,898		0.00		0.00		279,898.00				7520/7521/7523				54410		Taxable Benefits												(27,457)				4,233				- 0				4,233.00		4,233.00		(31,690.00)

		7603				Awards - Service				22,266		0.00		0.00		22,266.00				7525				54420		Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7606				Book & Periodicals				71,474		0.00		0.00		71,474.00				7527				54430		Accrued Vacation/Payoff												(273,623)				(45,562)				- 0				(71,543.00)		(56,518.00)		(217,105.00)

		7615				Equipment & Systems				710,149		0.00		0.00		710,149.00				7642				54440		Relocation												(37,950)				(73,425)				- 0				(73,425.00)		(73,425.00)		35,475.00

		7617				Equipment Rental/Leasing				385,725		0.00		0.00		385,725.00								54500		Labor and Burden recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7618				Equipment/Improvements - Tenant				8,647		0.00		0.00		8,647.00								54501		Capitalized Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7622				Insurance (Aviation)				2,379,192		0.00		0.00		2,379,192.00				7888				54510		Capitalized Labor recharge												1,221,868				1,411,232				6,661,690				1,298,807.00		1,185,140.00		36,728.00

		7623				Automobile				41,775		0.00		0.00		41,775.00								54515		Capitalized Burden recharge												550,337				594,035				- 0				542,647.00		492,212.00		58,125.00

																								54516		Capitalized OH Contra Acct												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7624				Insurance Claims				3,957		0.00		0.00		3,957.00								54519		QHP Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7625				Memberships & Dues				260,282		0.00		0.00		260,282.00				7899				54520		QHP-Labor Recharge												320,441				300,113				609,504				267,886.00		238,284.00		82,157.00

		7626				Fingerprinting expenses				2,720		0.00		0.00		2,720.00								54525		QHP_Burden Recharge												151,599				135,810				- 0				121,153.00		106,957.00		44,642.00

																								54526		QHP OH Contra account												223,088				206,448				- 0				200,486.00		165,699.00		57,389.00

		7630				Office & Operating Supplies				380,827		0.00		0.00		380,827.00								54529		QHP-Labor and Burden Charge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7635				Permits/Certificates/Licenses				39,590		0.00		0.00		39,590.00								54530		MM & JS Labor Recharge												9,302				18,337				- 0				17,771.00		15,894.00		(6,592.00)

		7636				Postage & Shipping				97,736		0.00		0.00		97,736.00								54531		Joint Studies-Labor												(2,102)				(10,734)				- 0				(10,290.00)		(8,412.00)		6,310.00

																								54532		JS OH Contra Account												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7637				Promotional Activities				571,043		0.00		0.00		571,043.00								54535		MM & JS Burden Recharge												743				4,621				- 0				4,399.00		3,499.00		(2,756.00)

																								54536		Maintenance Burden												(743)				(4,621)				- 0				(4,399.00)		(3,499.00)		2,756.00

		7638				Promotional Materials				329,546		0.00		0.00		329,546.00								54537		MM OH Contra account												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								54599		OH Contra-FY08												2,914,341				3,633,813				- 0		Manual adj 8/14; no addl data dump		3,219,641.00		2,938,897.00		(24,556.00)

		7640				Recruiting				(2,948)		0.00		0.00		(2,948.00)										Total Salaries and Benefits												(49,578,047)				(47,865,714)				(49,241,199)				(42,043,872.00)		(38,707,608.00)		(10,870,439.00)

		7641				Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems				313,886		0.00		0.00		313,886.00																																						- 0

		7642				Relocation				73,571		0.00		0.00		73,571.00																																						- 0

		7643				Services - District Agreement Law Enforcement Officesa				11,729,940		0.00		0.00		11,729,940.00				7550				61100		Temporary Staffing												(621,383)				(505,645)				(435,080)				(432,148.00)		(388,096.00)		(233,287.00)

		7644				Safety Equipment & Supplies				45,888		0.00		0.00		45,888.00				7646				61110		Auditing Services												(134,400)				(142,900)				(137,900)				(107,900.00)		(107,900.00)		(26,500.00)

		7645				Seminars & Training				340,127		0.00		0.00		340,127.00				7647				61120		Legal Services												(565,497)				(525,002)				(750,000)				(573,590.00)		(485,053.00)		(80,444.00)

		7646				Services - Auditing				62,491		0.00		0.00		62,491.00				7648				61130		Services - Professional												(11,965,958)				(11,531,235)				(13,135,855)				(10,238,633.00)		(9,065,499.00)		(2,900,459.00)

		7647				Services - Legal				758,650		0.00		0.00		758,650.00				7649				61150		Services-Other												(4,281,520)				(3,870,644)				(4,693,379)				(3,494,713.00)		(3,114,200.00)		(1,167,320.00)

		7648				Services - Other Professional				9,175,890		0.00		0.00		9,175,890.00				7650				61160		Services-Custodial												(32,501,116)				(29,116,076)				(31,817,038)				(26,684,176.00)		(24,120,312.00)		(8,380,804.00)

																								61190														(1,684,150)				(1,654,589)				(1,685,382)				(1,514,395.00)		(1,373,569.00)		(310,581.00)

																								61990		OH Contra-FY08												1,851,218				2,097,155				2,891,061				1,812,698.00		1,616,938.00		234,280.00

		7650				Services - Facility				9,904,313		0.00		0.00		9,904,313.00				7643				61996		MM OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								61997		QHP OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								61998		Capital Proj OH Alloc-contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7651				Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency				4,460,606		0.00		0.00		4,460,606.00								61999		JS OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7653				Space Rental				10,173,580		0.00		0.00		10,173,580.00										Total Contract Services												(49,902,806)				(45,248,936)				(49,763,573)				(41,232,857.00)		(37,037,691.00)		(12,865,115.00)

		7655				Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip				292,307		0.00		0.00		292,307.00																																						- 0

																								61170		Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency												(6,491,135)				(6,024,426)				(6,435,480)				(5,519,635.00)		(5,010,142.00)		(1,480,993.00)

		7657				Travel				344,371		0.00		0.00		344,371.00								61180		Services-SDUPD-Law enforcement												(19,291,981)				(19,337,602)				(20,689,963)				(17,307,302.00)		(15,763,043.00)		(3,528,938.00)

																								61185		Guard Services												(3,967,957)				(3,753,769)				(3,868,429)				(3,422,068.00)		(3,154,087.00)		(813,870.00)

																								61188		Other Safety & Sec Serv												(1,645,989)				(1,617,279)				(2,150,000)				(1,464,859.00)		(1,339,466.00)		(306,523.00)

		7658				Tools - Small				11,459		0.00		0.00		11,459.00				 						Total Safety and Security												(31,397,062)				(30,733,076)				(33,143,872)				(27,713,864.00)		(25,266,738.00)		(6,130,324.00)

		7659				Tuition				23,035		0.00		0.00		23,035.00																																						- 0

		7661				Utilities - Gas and Electric				4,336,467		0.00		0.00		4,336,467.00				7661				62100		Rent                       												(10,190,910)				(10,189,836)				(10,190,750)				(9,341,781.00)		(8,493,726.00)		(1,697,184.00)

		7701				Air Condition Maintenance Supplies				15,490		0.00		0.00		15,490.00										Space Rental												(10,190,910)				(10,189,836)				(10,190,750)				(9,341,781.00)		(8,493,726.00)		(1,697,184.00)

		7705				Carpenter Supplies				12,836		0.00		0.00		12,836.00																																						- 0

		7710				Electrician Supplies				102,531		0.00		0.00		102,531.00				7701				63100		Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip												(540,394)				(529,535)				(572,020)				(480,885.00)		(435,819.00)		(104,575.00)

		7715				Facility Supplies - Airport				177,502		0.00		0.00		177,502.00				7735				63110		Utilities - Gas and Electric												(11,410,842)				(10,816,498)				(11,580,925)				(9,740,604.00)		(8,860,819.00)		(2,550,023.00)

		7719				Fuel & Lubricants				394		0.00		0.00		394.00				7736				63120		Utilities - Water												(1,243,605)				(1,164,997)				(1,203,927)				(1,033,582.00)		(952,987.00)		(290,618.00)

																								63190		OH Contra-FY08												829				1,423				- 0				1,366.00		1,038.00		(209.00)

		7733				Lock & Lock Assemblies				13,422		0.00		0.00		13,422.00										Total Utilities												(13,194,012)				(12,509,607)				(13,356,872)				(11,253,705.00)		(10,248,587.00)		(2,945,425.00)

		7735				Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts				3,110,027		0.00		0.00		3,110,027.00																																						- 0

		7736				Maintenance - Major Repairs				300,767		0.00		0.00		300,767.00								64100		Maint-Supplies												(770,645)				(884,359)				(587,200)				(746,742.00)		(646,526.00)		(124,119.00)

		7737				Mechanical Maintenance Supplies				44,069		0.00		0.00		44,069.00								64110		Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts												(9,483,425)				(9,772,615)				(10,250,916)				(8,931,163.00)		(7,617,341.00)		(1,866,084.00)

		7738				Motive Equip Repair/SVC Supplies				23,733		0.00		0.00		23,733.00				7745				64120		Major Maintenance Repair												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7739				Motive Equip Outside Repairs				9,402		0.00		0.00		9,402.00				7746				64122		Major maintenance-Labor												- 0				(164)				- 0				(164.00)		(164.00)		164.00

		7740				Painter Supplies				10,764		0.00		0.00		10,764.00				 				64123		Major maintenance-Burder												- 0				(209)				- 0				(209.00)		(209.00)		209.00

		7742				Plumber Supplies				51,079		0.00		0.00		51,079.00								64124		Major maintenance-Overhead												(2,658)				(1,577)				- 0				(1,564.00)		(1,538.00)		(1,120.00)

		7746				Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal				177,467		0.00		0.00		177,467.00								64125		Major maintenance-Materials												(2,582,911)				(1,491,806)				(2,450,000)				(1,457,442.00)		(1,251,371.00)		(1,331,540.00)

																								64126		Major Maintenance Alloc-Contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								64127		Contract O/H contra												- 0				(461)				- 0				(461.00)		(461.00)		461.00

																								64129		OH Contra-FY08												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7750				Sign-painter supplies				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7615				64130		Remediation												(10)				19				- 0				19.00		19.00		(29.00)

		7751				Small Equipment Repair Supplies				145		0.00		0.00		145.00				7630				64140		Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal												(595,913)				(451,817)				(500,000)				(391,073.00)		(363,921.00)		(231,992.00)

		7755				Tires & Tubes				792						792.00				7644				64999		Major Maintenance-OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7802				Programs/Studies Assistance				4,695,204		0.00		0.00		4,695,204.00				7658				64100		Total Maintenance												(13,435,562)				(12,602,989)				(13,788,116)				(11,528,799.00)		(9,881,512.00)		(3,554,050.00)

		7803				QHP-Labor				845,682		0.00		0.00		845,682.00																																						- 0

		7804				Other-non operating expenses				341,781		0.00		0.00		341,781.00								65100		Equipment & Systems												(385,084)				(600,694)				(365,049)				(428,211.00)		(356,526.00)		(28,558.00)

																								65101		OH Contra-FY08												9,994				2,838				12,445				1,385.00		1,375.00		8,619.00

																										Total Equipment & Systems												(375,090)				(597,856)				(352,604)				(426,826.00)		(355,151.00)		(19,939.00)

																																																						- 0

		7826				Capital Outlay Expenditures				36,460,220		0.00		0.00		36,460,220.00				7622				65110		Office & Operating Supplies												(537,200)				(496,931)				(450,850)				(428,130.00)		(389,588.00)		(147,612.00)

		7827				Equipment Outlay Expenditures				349,863		0.00		0.00		349,863.00								65120		Safety Equipment & Supplies												(125,655)				(132,193)				(118,800)				(78,363.00)		(62,676.00)		(62,979.00)

		7828				Capitalized Expenditure (Finance Only)				(36,460,220)		0.00		0.00		(36,460,220.00)								65130		Tools - Small												(20,091)				(56,726)				(51,000)				(55,010.00)		(47,356.00)		27,265.00

																								65199		OH Contra-FY08												26,447				30,157				78,206				26,875.00		23,995.00		2,452.00

		7829				Capitalized Equipment (Finance Only)				(349,863)		0.00		0.00		(349,863.00)				7623				68100		Inventory Adjustments												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7834				Trustee Fee - 1995 Bonds				3,233		0.00		0.00		3,233.00				7624						Total Materials and Supplies												(656,499)		 		(655,693)				(542,444)				(534,628.00)		(475,625.00)		(180,874.00)

		7835				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				3,177,796		0.00		0.00		3,177,796.00																																						- 0

		7836				Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				127,632		0.00		0.00		127,632.00								67170		Insurance-Property												(632,131)				(518,772)				(656,400)				(475,306.00)		(431,841.00)		(200,290.00)

		7839				Amortization - Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				68,976		0.00		0.00		68,976.00				7601				67171		Insurance-liability												(141,900)				(141,900)				(146,160)				(130,073.00)		(118,248.00)		(23,652.00)

		7841				Cost of Issuance - CP Series A				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7602				67172		Insurance-Public Officials Liability												(180,905)				(181,358)				(186,770)				(166,324.00)		(151,290.00)		(29,615.00)

		7842				Cost of Issuance - CP Series B				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7603				67173		Insurance-other												(244,619)				(255,838)				(258,239)				(239,007.00)		(222,175.00)		(22,444.00)

		7843				Interest Expense - CP/Series A				388,932		0.00		0.00		388,932.00				7606				67199		Insurance Claims												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7844				Interest Expense - CP/Series B				510,485		0.00		0.00		510,485.00										Total Insurance												(1,199,555)				(1,097,868)				(1,247,569)				(1,010,710.00)		(923,554.00)		(276,001.00)

		7845				Letter of Credit - CP/Series A				139,778		0.00		0.00		139,778.00				7617																																		- 0

		7848				Dealer Fee - CP/Series B				13,284		0.00		0.00		13,284.00				7626				66120		Awards - Service												(69,813)				(44,540)				(66,550)				(38,548.00)		(57,702.00)		(12,111.00)

		7849				Trustee Fee - CP Program Fees				4,369		0.00		0.00		4,369.00				7635				66130		Book & Periodicals												(50,987)				(48,039)				(59,550)				(43,259.00)		(39,594.00)		(11,393.00)

		TOTAL NON-PERSONNEL EXPENSES								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7641				66210		Fingerprinting expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

										 		 								7645				66220		Permits/Certificates/Licenses												(103,109)				(156,326)				(144,717)				(155,841.00)		(140,034.00)		36,925.00

		7888				Capitalized Labor Cost				(2,605,669.00)		0.00		0.00		(2,605,669.00)				7660				66260		Recruiting												(19,052)				(161,269)				(24,000)				(157,453.00)		(152,205.00)		133,153.00

										 														66280		Seminars & Training												(338,123)				(332,529)				(366,548)				(272,411.00)		(231,870.00)		(106,253.00)

																								66290		Transportation												(136,215)				(135,046)				(151,096)				(122,400.00)		(109,517.00)		(26,698.00)

																								66299		OH Contra-FY08												27,912				29,649				45,633				25,873.00		23,881.00		4,031.00

																								66305		Travel-Professional  Development												(234,852)				(265,579)				(251,875)		PY A/C 66305 not in GL		(222,562.00)		(198,374.00)		(36,478.00)

								 																66310		Tuition												(39,723)				(46,153)				(60,000)				(39,358.00)		(37,994.00)		(1,729.00)

																								66320		Uniforms												(81,154)				(88,520)				(81,250)				(75,331.00)		(69,063.00)		(12,091.00)

										 		 						 								Total Employee Development/Support												(1,045,116)				(1,248,352)				(1,159,953)				(1,101,290.00)		(1,012,472.00)		(32,644.00)

																																																						- 0

																								66100		Advertising												(942,513)				(562,757)				(895,800)				(557,871.00)		(490,273.00)		(452,240.00)

																								66110		Allowance for Bad Debts												(5,396)				10,211				(10,000)				4,967.00		4,967.00		(10,363.00)

																								66200		Memberships & Dues												(482,451)				(518,376)				(490,802)				(477,052.00)		(402,990.00)		(79,461.00)

																								66230		Postage & Shipping												(22,212)				(18,070)				(23,050)				(17,512.00)		(16,923.00)		(5,289.00)

																								66240		Promotional Activities												(867,611)				(1,944,290)				(1,340,845)				(1,696,688.00)		(1,594,004.00)		726,393.00

																								66250		Promotional Materials												(69,309)				(33,827)				(56,850)				(30,798.00)		(27,881.00)		(41,428.00)

																								66300		Travel												(240,542)				(178,879)				(227,700)				(148,897.00)		(138,127.00)		(102,415.00)

																								66330														- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Total Business Development												(2,630,034)				(3,245,988)				(3,045,047)				(2,923,851.00)		(2,665,231.00)		35,197.00

																																																						- 0

																								66140		Computer license and agreement												(375,673)				(283,742)				(437,370)				(267,786.00)		(247,082.00)		(128,591.00)

																								66150		Equipment Rental/Leasing												(206,320)				(172,546)				(242,800)				(235,011.00)		(218,808.00)		12,488.00

																								66160		Tenant Improvement												(761,412)				(660,944)				(800,000)				(566,034.00)		(491,365.00)		(270,047.00)

																				6222				66270		Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems												(2,419,606)				(2,137,042)				(2,899,913)				(1,965,081.00)		(1,709,509.00)		(710,097.00)

																								66279		OH Contra-FY08												148,960				129,800				215,982				128,813.00		113,642.00		35,318.00

																										Total Equipment Rental and Repairs												(3,614,051)		 		(3,124,474)				(4,164,101)				(2,905,099.00)		(2,553,122.00)		(1,060,929.00)

																																																						- 0

																								69110		Depreciation												(124,328,881)				(105,531,703)				(124,328,881)				(95,467,049.00)		(86,837,472.00)		(37,491,409.00)

										 		 								7802/7803						Total Depreciation and Amortization												(124,328,881)				(105,531,703)				(124,328,881)				(95,467,049.00)		(86,837,472.00)		(37,491,409.00)

										 										7803																																		- 0

																				7803				71110		Passenger Facility Charges												49,197,716				46,952,755				46,627,386				42,674,201.00		37,203,129.00		11,994,587.00

												 								7803																																		- 0

																								71120		Customer Facility Charges												41,918,554				41,036,526				40,204,366				37,254,580.00		33,602,901.00		8,315,653.00

																																																						- 0

																				7803				71211		Quiter Home Program expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6123				71212		QHP-Labor												(320,441)				(300,113)				(550,000)				(267,886.00)		(238,284.00)		(82,157.00)

																				7802				71213		QHP-Burden												(151,599)				(135,810)				- 0				(121,153.00)		(106,957.00)		(44,642.00)

																								71214		QHP-Overhead												(223,088)				(206,448)				- 0				(200,486.00)		(165,699.00)		(57,389.00)

																								71215		QHP-Materials												(14,047,267)				(10,491,959)				(14,426,663)				(8,723,381.00)		(7,389,422.00)		(6,657,845.00)

																								71216		Quieter Home Revenue												11,550,178

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun				8,389,249				11,981,330				6,880,020.00		6,162,809.00		5,387,369.00

																								71217		Contractor Labor QHP												- 0				(650)				- 0				(650.00)		(619.00)		619.00

																								71218		Contractor burden QHP												- 0				(827)				- 0				(827.00)		(787.00)		787.00

																								71219		Contractor OH QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6305				71220		Programs/Studies Assistance												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6305				71222		Joint Studies-labor												- 0				(18,339)				- 0				(18,339.00)		(17,477.00)		17,477.00

																				6326				71223		Joint Studies-Burden												- 0				(23,340)				- 0				(23,340.00)		(22,243.00)		22,243.00

																				6340				71224		Joint Studies-overhead												(164)				(10,961)				- 0				(10,251.00)		(7,247.00)		7,083.00

																				6341				71225		Joint Studiies-Materials												(98,629)				(32,499)				(100,000)				(32,224.00)		(22,703.00)		(75,926.00)

																				6350				71226		Contractor Overhead												192				(29,247)				- 0				(29,056.00)		(26,335.00)		26,527.00

																								 		Total Quieter Home Program												(3,290,818)				(2,860,944)				(3,095,333)				(2,547,573.00)		(1,834,964.00)		(1,455,854.00)

																																																						- 0

																				7835				71310		Interest - Investments												9,669,566				6,437,177				12,224,738				5,792,340.00		5,215,081.00		4,454,485.00

																				7843/7844				71330		Interest - Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				7845/7846				71340		Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD												1,781,202				1,882,831				1,781,200				1,731,853.00		1,575,140.00		206,062.00

																				7847/7848				71350		Interest - Other												(6,004)				(4,277)				- 0				(2,705.00)		(2,705.00)		(3,299.00)

																				7834				71360		Interest-Bonds												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71361		Interest Income Bond 2010												1,474,717				819,644				- 0				730,958.00		643,615.00		831,102.00

																								71363		Interest Income Bond 2013												885,855				542,538				- 0				489,136.00		437,926.00		447,929.00

																								71364		Interest Income Bond 2017												2,039,473				3,162,254				- 0				2,714,022.00		2,438,849.00		(399,376.00)

																								71365		Interest Income Bond 2014												966,866				534,060				- 0				483,461.00		433,531.00		533,335.00

																				7849						Total Interest Income												16,811,675				13,374,227				14,005,938				11,939,065.00		10,741,437.00		6,070,238.00

																																																						- 0

																								71362		Interest income BAB rebate												4,686,174				4,666,190				4,631,219				4,277,341.00		3,888,492.00		797,682.00

																																																						- 0

																								71411		Interest Expense-2010 bonds												(29,780,848)				(30,259,748)				(29,780,848)				(27,738,103.00)		(25,216,457.00)		(4,564,391.00)

																								71412		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds												(18,174,150)				(18,263,750)				(18,174,150)				(16,741,771.00)		(15,219,792.00)		(2,954,358.00)

																								71413		Interest Expense 2014 Bonds												(16,199,646)				(16,341,210)				(16,270,428)				(14,979,443.00)		(13,617,675.00)		(2,581,971.00)

																								71414		Interest Expenses - 2017 Bond A&B												(14,313,500)				(13,245,096)				(13,892,826)				(12,033,654.00)		(10,822,212.00)		(3,491,288.00)

																				7836				71420		Interest Expense-Commercial Paper												(510,390)				(554,284)				(553,237)				(515,013.00)		(463,645.00)		(46,745.00)

																				7839				71430		LOC Fees-Commercial Paper												(548,259)				(495,839)				(381,773)				(412,506.00)		(387,047.00)		(161,212.00)

																								71440		Dealer Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71450		Trustee Fee-2005 Bonds												(3,270)				(3,342)				(21,900)				(3,342.00)		(3,342.00)		72.00

																				6121				71451		Program Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				(3,300)				(10,000)				(3,300.00)		(3,300.00)		3,300.00

																								71458		Capitalized Interest												- 0				7,218,861				- 0				5,937,224.00		5,392,313.00		(5,392,313.00)

																				6215				71460		Interest expense-other												(17,077)				(1,493,123)				- 0				(1,488,123.00)		(1,485,523.00)		1,468,446.00

																								71461		Interest Expense - Cap Lease												(635,971)				(661,037)				(631,338)				(599,156.00)		(545,403.00)		(90,568.00)

																				6229						Total Interest Expense												(80,183,111)				(74,101,868)				(79,716,500)				(68,577,187.00)		(62,372,083.00)		(17,811,028.00)

																				6230																																		- 0

																				6401				69210		Amortization -Premium												5,681,777				5,690,489				5,681,777				5,212,051.00		4,727,220.00		954,557.00

																								69220		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								69230		Amortization-Commercial Paper Cost												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Total amortization cost												5,681,777				5,690,489				5,681,777				5,212,051.00		4,727,220.00		954,557.00

																				6209																																		- 0

																				7851				71510		Legal Settlement Income												- 0				58,394				- 0				58,394.00		58,394.00		(58,394.00)

																				7852				71520		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain												60,000				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		60,000.00

																				7804				71521		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss												(666,891)				(9,449,697)				- 0				(276,922.00)		(276,922.00)		(389,969.00)

																								71530		Gain/Loss on Sale of investments												8,721,580				(3,947,899)				- 0				(3,770,895.00)		(4,450,740.00)		13,172,320.00

																								71540		Discounts Earned												12,161				15,715				- 0				11,964.00		9,222.00		2,939.00

																								71541		Discounts allowed												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6119				71542		Discount Lost		.										- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71550		Donations												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71610		Legal Settlement Expense												- 0				- 0				(10,000)				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71620		Other-non operating income												84,292				111,085				- 0				48,251.00		41,550.00		42,742.00

																								71630		Other-non operating expenses												(1)				(16,751)				- 0				(16,751.00)		(16,751.00)		16,750.00

																								73300		Clearing/suspense												(1)				- 0								- 0		- 0		(1.00)

																										Total Other Non-operating (Income) Expenses												8,211,140				(13,229,153)				(10,000)				(3,945,959.00)		(4,635,247.00)		12,846,387.00

																																																						- 0

																								72100		AIP Grants												8,213,234				13,079,164				8,148,975				9,740,022.00		8,764,215.00		(550,981.00)

																								73200		Equipment Outlay Expenditures												(779,397)				(2,184,909)				(990,080)				(1,043,629.00)		(752,372.00)		(27,025.00)

																								73299		Capitalized Equipment												779,397				2,184,909				- 0		Entered this value-TG 7/24/19		1,043,629.00		752,372.00		27,025.00

																										Total Capital Grant Contributions												8,213,234				13,079,164				7,158,895		See datadrp tab-budget # for this acct		9,740,022.00		8,764,215.00		(550,981.00)



																																						 														 

																																						43,631,750.00				26,034,427.00				18,045,135.00						25,722,551.00



																										per BOE												45,060,390.00				26,034,424.00				19,035,213.00

																										diff												(1,428,640.00)				3.00				(990,078.00)		 





























																																										 









																																						Actual YTD



																																						Actual				PY				Budget

																										Bonds and commercial paper												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										Centralized receiving bldg purch agreement												(635,971.00)				(661,037.00)				(631,338.00)

																										Amort of bond and commercial paper fees												ERROR:#REF!				(502,481.00)				ERROR:#REF!

																										2005 Bond defeasance												(3,012,186.48)

talmario: talmario:
MUST BE CHANGED MONTHLY		

mlopez: mlopez:
All information, linked, do not input anything in this area.
										(1,130,767.00)

talmario: talmario:
this amount comes from IS PY Actual 71460		

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun		

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
																														0

																										Capitalized int exp from bonds and commercial

																										     paper												0.00				26,526,786.00				0.00





																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



																																						(80,183,111.00)				(74,101,868.00)

																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!
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OperationsFinal-Accts YTD

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)





														Variance								 

										 				Favorable				%				Prior

						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating revenues:

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees  				$   27,607,046				$   24,760,751				$   (2,846,295)				-				$   23,900,414

		     Aircraft parking fees				3,223,128				3,471,363				248,235				8%				3,235,788

		     Building rentals 				70,764,138				71,183,509				419,371				1%				62,241,254

		     Security surcharge				35,024,713				33,596,339				(1,428,374)				(4)%				32,303,267

		     CUPPS Support Charges				1,378,461				1,408,064				29,603				-				1,292,569

		     Other aviation revenue				182,330				188,211				5,881				3%				183,910

		Terminal rent non-airline				2,133,295				2,163,147				29,852				1%				2,035,733

		Terminal concessions				27,935,492				30,101,706				2,166,214				8%				28,362,995

		Rental car license fees				28,737,690				32,350,039				3,612,349				13%				29,998,392

		Rental car center cost recovery				1,912,946				1,954,597				41,651				2%				1,466,087

		License fees other				5,821,414				6,849,951				1,028,537				18%				5,782,383

		Parking revenue				45,955,837				46,584,799				628,962				1%				43,518,624

		Ground transportation permits and citations				14,937,143				16,233,101				1,295,958				9%				9,735,406

		Ground rentals 				19,981,952				20,646,993				665,041				3%				20,072,905

		Grant reimbursements				517,000				450,142				(66,858)				(13)%				540,857

		Other operating revenue 				769,783				1,990,322				1,220,539				159%				1,408,549

		Total operating revenues				286,882,368				293,933,034				7,050,666				2%				266,079,133								 



		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits  				49,241,199				49,578,047				(336,848)				(1)%				47,865,714

		Contractual services 				49,763,573				49,902,806				(139,233)				(0)%				45,248,936

		Safety and security				33,143,872				31,397,062				1,746,810				5%				30,733,076

		Space rental				10,190,750				10,190,910				(160)				-				10,189,836

		Utilities 				13,356,872				13,194,012				162,860				1%				12,509,607

		Maintenance 				13,788,116				13,435,562				352,554				3%				12,602,989

		Equipment and systems				352,604				375,090				(22,486)				(6)%				597,856

		Materials and supplies				542,444				656,499				(114,055)				(21)%				655,693

		Insurance				1,247,569				1,199,555				48,014				4%				1,097,868

		Employee development and support				1,159,953				1,045,116				114,837				10%				1,248,352

		Business development				3,045,047				2,630,034				415,013				14%				3,245,988

		Equipment rentals and repairs				4,164,101				3,614,051				550,050				13%				3,124,474

		Total operating expenses				179,996,100				177,218,744				2,777,356				2%				169,120,389								 



		Total operating revenues				286,882,368				293,933,034				7,050,666				2%				266,079,133

		Total operating expenses				179,996,100				177,218,744				2,777,356				2%				169,120,389

		Income from operations				106,886,268				116,714,290				9,828,022				9%				96,958,744



		Depreciation 				124,328,881				124,328,881				-				-				105,531,703

		Operating income (loss)				(17,442,613)				(7,614,591)				9,828,022				56%				(8,572,959)



		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				46,627,386				49,197,716				2,570,330				6%				46,952,755

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				40,204,366				41,918,554				1,714,188				4%				41,036,526

		Quieter Home Program 				(3,095,333)				(3,290,818)				(195,485)				(6)%				(2,860,944)

		Interest income 				14,005,938				16,811,675				2,805,737				20%				13,374,227

		BAB interest rebate				4,631,219				4,686,174				54,955				1%				4,666,190

		Interest expense 				(79,716,500)				(80,183,111)				(466,611)				(1)%				(74,101,868)

		Bond amortization costs				5,681,777				5,681,777				-				-				5,690,489

		Other nonoperating income (expenses) 				(10,000)				8,211,140				8,221,140				-				(13,229,153)				1,099,361				(14,328,514.00)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				28,328,853				43,033,107				14,704,254				52%				21,528,222

		Change in net position before capital grant contributions				10,886,240				35,418,516				24,532,276				(225)%				12,955,263

		Capital grant contributions 				8,148,975				8,213,234				64,259				1%				13,079,164

		Change in net position				$   19,035,215				43,631,750				$   24,596,535				129%				$   26,034,427



						$   6,247,007				$   19,394,511				$   13,147,504				210%				$   28,869,205









		total				19,035,213				43,631,750				24,596,537				129%				26,034,424

						2				0				(2)				0				3
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		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)



		   Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding leftover from the previous month 



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Aviation 								$   138,180				$   134,608				$   (3,572)				(3)%						$   123,157

		Terminal concessions				ERROR:#REF!				27,935				30,102				2,167				8%		ERROR:#REF!				28,363

		Rental car				ERROR:#REF!				30,651				34,305				3,654				12%		ERROR:#REF!				31,464

		Parking				ERROR:#REF!				45,956				46,585				629				1%		ERROR:#REF!				43,519

		Other operating				ERROR:#REF!				44,161				48,334				4,173				9%		ERROR:#REF!				39,576

		Total operating revenues								$   286,883		0		$   293,934		0		$   7,051				2%						$   266,079



																		Variance

						Amended				0				 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Salaries and benefits				ERROR:#REF!				$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   47,866

		Contractual services 				ERROR:#REF!				49,764				49,903				(139)				-		ERROR:#REF!				45,249

		Safety and security				ERROR:#REF!				33,144				31,397				1,747				5%		ERROR:#REF!				30,733

		Space rental				ERROR:#REF!				10,191				10,191				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,190

		Utilities 				ERROR:#REF!				13,357				13,194				163				1%		ERROR:#REF!				12,510

		Maintenance 				ERROR:#REF!				13,788				13,436				352				3%		ERROR:#REF!				12,603

		Equipment and systems				ERROR:#REF!				353				375				(22)				(6)%		ERROR:#REF!				598

		Materials and supplies				ERROR:#REF!				542				656				(114)				(21)%		ERROR:#REF!				656																*. Manual entered 04/09/19

		Insurance				ERROR:#REF!				1,248				1,200				48				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,098

		Employee development and support				ERROR:#REF!				1,160				1,045				115				10%		ERROR:#REF!				1,248

		Business development				ERROR:#REF!				3,045				2,630				415				14%		ERROR:#REF!				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs				ERROR:#REF!				4,164				3,614				550				13%		ERROR:#REF!				3,124

		Total operating expenses				ERROR:#REF!				$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%		ERROR:#REF!				$   169,123																+



																		Variance

						Amended				0				 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Total operating revenues				ERROR:#REF!				$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%		ERROR:#REF!				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses				ERROR:#REF!				179,997				177,219				2,778				2%		ERROR:#REF!				169,123

		Income from operations				ERROR:#REF!				106,886				116,715				9,829				9%		ERROR:#REF!				96,956																		-



		Depreciation 				ERROR:#REF!				124,329				124,329				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				105,532

		Operating income (loss)				ERROR:#REF!				$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (8,576)



																		Variance

						Amended				0								Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Passenger facility charges 				ERROR:#REF!				$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   46,953

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				ERROR:#REF!				40,204				41,919				1,714				4%		ERROR:#REF!				41,037

		Quieter Home Program, net				ERROR:#REF!				(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%		ERROR:#REF!				(2,861)

		Interest income 				ERROR:#REF!				14,006				16,812				2,806				20%		ERROR:#REF!				13,374

		Interest expense (net)								(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%						(63,745)

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				ERROR:#REF!				(10)				8,211				8,221				-		ERROR:#REF!				(13,229)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				28,328				43,034				14,706				52%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				21,529

		Change in net position before grant contributions				ERROR:#REF!				10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%		ERROR:#REF!				12,953

		Capital grant contributions 								8,149				8,213				64				1%		ERROR:#REF!				13,079

		Change in net position								$   19,034				43,633		 		$   24,599				129%		ERROR:#REF!				$   26,032









																		 

		ERROR:#N/A
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Fin Stat Extract YTD



		  Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding in the linking pagethat is leftover from the previous month 



		Data extract starts here for financial reports YEAR TO DATE









		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees						$   27,935				$   30,102				$   2,167				8%				$   28,363

		   Aircraft parking fees						30,651				34,305				3,654				12%				31,464

		   Building rentals 						45,956				46,585				629				1%				43,519

		   Security surcharge						44,161				48,334				4,173				9%				39,576

		   CUPPS Support Charges						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

















		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		 Terminal rent non-airline						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		 Concession revenue:

		    Terminal concession revenue:

		    Food and beverage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Total terminal concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		    Car rental and license fee revenue:

		    Rental car license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		      Total rental car and license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!





		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)





																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Parking revenue:

		    Short-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground transportation permits and citations						ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		       Subtotal						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other revenue (for Quarterly presentation)						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   -		ERROR:#REF!







		Operating Expenses

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits						$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%				$   47,866

		Contractual services 						49,764				49,903				(139)				-				45,249

		Safety and security						33,144				31,397				1,747				5%				30,733

		Space rental						10,191				10,191				-				-				10,190

		Utilities 						13,357				13,194				163				1%				12,510

		Maintenance 						13,788				13,436				352				3%				12,603

		Equipment and systems						353				375				(22)				(6)%				598

		Materials and supplies						542				656				(114)				(21)%				656

		Insurance						1,248				1,200				48				4%				1,098

		Employee development and support						1,160				1,045				115				10%				1,248

		Business development						3,045				2,630				415				14%				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs						4,165				3,614				550				13%				3,124

		Total operating expenses						$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%				$   169,123







		Financial Summary

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)

																Variance

								0				 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Total operating revenues						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses						179,997				177,219				2,778				2%				169,123

		Income from operations						106,886				116,715				9,829				9%				96,956



		Depreciation 						124,329				124,329				-				-				105,532

		Operating income (loss)						$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%				$   (8,576)



		Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)



		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 						$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%				$   46,953				2,570,330				5.5%

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)						40,204				41,919				1,714				4%				41,037				1,714,188				4.3%

		Quieter Home Program, net						(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%				(2,861)				(195,485)				6.3%

		Interest income 						14,006				16,812				2,806				20%				13,374				2,805,737				20.0%

		BAB interest rebate						(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%				(63,745)				(411,656)				0.6%

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)						(10)				8,211				8,221				-				(13,229)				8,221,140				-82211.4%

		Nonoperating revenue, net						28,328		-		43,034				14,706				52%				21,529				14,705,754				51.9%

		Change in net position before grant contributions						10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%				12,953				24,534,776				225.4%

		Capital grant contributions 						8,149				8,213				64				1%				13,079				64,259				0.8%

		Change in net position						$   19,034				$   43,633		 		$   24,599				129%				$   26,032				24,599,035				129.2%
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Month TB June19

		San Diego Regional Airport Authority

		Detailed Statement of Activities

		For the Month Ended 						 

																												TO STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

		Sources:  Trial Balance Report and GLBSR (General Ledger Summary Appropriations Report)																																				For the  Month of				For the  Month of				Budget

																																						June 30, 2019				June 30, 2018				June 30, 2019

		Old GL				Description										Amount

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
				Old GL#				New GL#				Description										 				 

										 		 		 		Total										Landing Fees 

		6101				Building Rental - Fixed Airline				(18,041,266)		- 0		- 0		(18,041,266.00)				6130				41111		Landing Fees-Non Signatory												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6102				Terminal Concession-Food & Beverage				(7,977,918)		- 0		- 0		(7,977,918.00)				6131				41112		Landing Fees - Signatory												(414,496)				(625,149)				2,480,623

																								41113		Landing Fee Rebate												10,426				(7,263)				(8,811)

		6103				Airlines Security Charge				(7,799,898)		- 0		- 0		(7,799,898.00)								41110		Total Landing Fees												(404,070)				(632,412)				2,471,812

		6110				Citations				(230,162)		- 0		- 0		(230,162.00)

																										Aircraft Parking Fees

																								41150		Terminal Aircraft Parking												238,180				236,519				228,051

																								41155		Remote Aircraft Parking												50,678				55,356				40,542

																										Total Aircraft Parking Fees												288,858				291,874				268,593





		6111				Terminal Concession-Other				(1,431,764)		- 0		- 0		(1,431,764.00)										Building and other rents

		6117				Site Planning				(1,850,757)		- 0		- 0		(1,850,757.00)				6101				41210		Terminal Rent												6,748,801				7,537,305				5,622,320

																								41215		Felderlal Inspection Services												360,366				96,729				436,225

		6119				AIP and Other Capital Grants				(7,521,667)		- 0		- 0		(7,521,667.00)								41230		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6120				Fuel Franchise Fees				(1,560,026)		- 0		- 0		(1,560,026.00)								41240		Other Buildings												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6121				NTC - Expense Reimbursement				(3,262,709)		- 0		- 0		(3,262,709.00)								41200		Total Building and other rents												7,109,167				7,634,035				6,058,545

		6122				TSA Reimbursement				(180,138)		- 0		- 0		(180,138.00)

		6123				Grant - Res. Sound Attentuation				(3,958,966)		- 0		- 0		(3,958,966.00)										Security Surchage

		6124				Tunnel Fees				(52,920)		- 0		- 0		(52,920.00)				6103				41310		Airlines Security Charges												865,310				536,939				686,677

		6125				Ground Rental - Fixed 				(5,142,675)		- 0		- 0		(5,142,675.00)								41320		Terminal Security Surcharges												1,512,830				1,569,841				2,233,777

		6126				Ground Rental - Percentage 				(150,930)						(150,930.00)								41300		Total Security Surchage												2,378,140				2,106,780				2,920,454

		6127				Ground Transportation Permits				(277,170)		- 0		- 0		(277,170.00)

																										CUPPS Support Charges

																								41400		CUPPS Support Charges												144,714				5,559				114,980

																										Total CUPPS Support Charges												144,714				5,559				114,980



		6131				Landing Fees - Signatory				(22,607,122)		- 0		- 0		(22,607,122.00)										Other Aviation Revenue

		6132				Car Rental  License Fees				(16,196,535)						(16,196,535.00)				6120				43100		Fuel Franchise Fees												17,724				15,454				16,081

		6133				Loading Bridge Fees				(144,340)		- 0		- 0		(144,340.00)				6120				43105		New Capital Recovery												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6140				Parking				(23,215,737)						(23,215,737.00)				6133				43120		Loading Bridge Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6170				Utilities Furnished				(160,657)		- 0		- 0		(160,657.00)								43130		Airline Services												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6215				Legal Settlements				(1,559)		- 0		- 0		(1,559.00)								43000		Total Other Aviation Revenue												17,724				15,454				16,081

		6220				Miscellaneous Other Revenue				(67,721)		- 0		- 0		(67,721.00)

																								45010		Terminal rent non-airline												177,744				178,347				174,165

																										Total Terminal rent non airline												177,744				178,347				174,165



		6222				Passenger Facility Charges				(33,709,718)						(33,709,718.00)										Concession Revenue

		6223				Service Charges				(41,277)						(41,277.00)								45110		Terminal Concession												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45111		Term Concessions - Food & Bev												1,318,545				1,215,333				1,140,480

																								45112		Term Concessions - Retail												779,290				732,021				685,350

																								45113		Term Concessions - Other												438,206				280,800				294,691

																								45114		Terminal Concession Space Rentals												110,146				81,757				76,765

																								45115		Term Concessions - Cost Recovery												131,096				120,598				137,502

																								45116		RDC Cost Recovery												133,640				134,100				134,696

																								45117		Concessions Marketing Program												68,393				64,404				59,748

		6229				Sale of Surplus Items - Proceeds				(5,847)		- 0		- 0		(5,847.00)				6132				45120		Car Rental  License Fees												3,074,233				3,069,769				2,285,780

																								45121		Rental Car Center License Fees												135,135				140,831				159,412

		6230				Sale of Surplus Items - Loss				2,590,418						2,590,418.00				6136				45130		License Fee Other												741,350				674,991				514,602

		6302				Realized Gain/Loss				4,750		- 0		- 0		4,750.00								45100		Total Concession Revenue												6,930,035				6,514,605				5,489,025

		6305				Interest - Investments				(2,881,454)		- 0		- 0		(2,881,454.00)

		6306				Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment (GASB 31)				(8,402)		- 0		- 0		(8,402.00)				6140				45210		Parking												4,160,436				4,095,767				3,949,008

		6326				Interest - Commercial Paper				(1,709)		- 0		- 0		(1,709.00)								45220		AVI Fess												1,298,606				859,059				1,386,110

		6340				Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD				(3,176,769)		- 0		- 0		(3,176,769.00)								45230		Parking License Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6341				Interest - Other				(1,149)						(1,149.00)				6127				45240		Ground Transportation Permits												11,568				10,598				- 0

		6350				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				(348,629)						(348,629.00)				6110				45250		Citations												34,519				31,750				15,412

		6401				Discounts Earned				(2,784)		- 0		- 0		(2,784.00)								45200		Total Parking and ground transportation revenue												5,505,129				4,997,175				5,350,531

						Discounts allowed				0.00						0.00

		 				Discounts Lost				0.00						0.00				6125				45310		Ground Rental - Fixed 												1,477,713				1,655,215				1,673,588

		TOTAL REVENUE 								(159,415,207.00)		- 0		- 0		(159,415,207.00)				6126				45320		Ground Rental - Percentage 												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45300		Total Ground Rentals												1,477,712				1,655,215				1,673,588

		EXPENSES																 

		7500				Salaries and Wages				15,595,538		0.00		0.00		15,595,538.00		 		6122				45410		TSA Reimbursements												24,000				24,000				24,000

		7502				Overtime				472,657		0.00		0.00		472,657.00				6117				45420		Planning Grants												(36,349)				23,425				56,250

		7503				Special Pay				0						0.00								45400		Total Grant Reimbursements												(12,349)				47,425				80,250

		7506				Personal/Emergency Leave				52		0.00		0.00		52.00

		7507				Holiday Pay				760,633		0.00		0.00		760,633.00				6118				45510		Finger Printing Fee												19,192				24,002				18,926

		7508				Injury Leave Pay				18,134		0.00		0.00		18,134.00				6170				45520		Utilities Reimbursement												16,686				17,117				17,120

		7509				Other Leave with Pay				46,522		0.00		0.00		46,522.00				6220				45530		Miscellaneous Other Revenue												58,277				27,033				4,274

																								45535		Innovation Lab Revenue												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7510				OASDI - FICA Tax				1,020,670		0.00		0.00		1,020,670.00				6223				45540		Service Charges												38,567				40,939				7,314

		7511				Medicare				263,333		0.00		0.00		263,333.00								45550		Telecom Services												38,189				- 0				- 0

		7512				Health Insurance - Group				1,937,294		0.00		0.00		1,937,294.00								45560		Sponsorship												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45570		FBO Landing Fees												16,178				20,204				16,128

		7513				Life Insurance - Group				52,188		0.00		0.00		52,188.00								45580		Equipment Rental												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7514				Retirement				4,192,943		0.00		0.00		4,192,943.00								45500		Other Operating Revenue												187,090				129,295				63,761

		7515				Sick Leave Used				188,940		0.00		0.00		188,940.00

		7516				Vacation Used				1,063,904		0.00		0.00		1,063,904.00										TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE												23,799,894		 		22,943,352				24,681,784		16001603		(8,680,181)

		7517				Vision Care				27,692		0.00		0.00		27,692.00

		7518				Unemployment Insurance - State				25,472		0.00		0.00		25,472.00				7500				51110		Salaries and Wages												(3,091,194)				(2,931,507)				(3,797,797)

		7519				Workers Compensation Insurance				851,771		0.00		0.00		851,771.00				7515/7516				51210		Paid time off												(351,541)				(388,468)				(29,167)

		7520				Taxable Benefits				23,207		0.00		0.00		23,207.00				7507				51220		Holiday Pay												(54,884)				(56,884)				- 0

		7521				Benefit Credits				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7508				51230		Injury Leave Pay												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7522				Amortization-Retirement Other				221,296		0.00		0.00		221,296.00				7509				51240		Other Leave with Pay												(12,824)				(12,630)				- 0

		7523				Retiree Benefits				3,203		0.00		0.00		3,203.00				7503				51250		Special Pay												(1,352,295)				(1,343,930)				- 0

		7524				Short-Term Disability				51,247		0.00		0.00		51,247.00				7502				52110		Overtime												(97,366)				(85,784)				(82,919)

		7525				Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff				(2,708)		0.00		0.00		(2,708.00)				7510				54110		Fica Tax												(364,038)				(354,965)				(261,871)

		7527				Accrued Vacation/Payoff				186,777		0.00		0.00		186,777.00				7518				54120		Unemployment Insurance - State												- 0				- 0				- 0

						Labor and burder recharge				0						0.00				7519				54130		Workers Compensation Insurance												(14,661)				(3,344)				(28,597)

																								54135		Workers Comp Incident Expense												(643)				(105,626)				- 0

						Capitalized Labor Recharge				0						0.00				7512				54210		Medical Insurance												(391,117)				(380,644)				(376,115)

										0						0.00								54220		Dental Insurance												(26,812)				(31,773)				(28,150)

		7550				Temporary Personnel				905,925		0.00		0.00		905,925.00				7517				54230		Vision Insurance												(3,488)				(2,442)				(3,471)

		TOTAL PERSONNEL EXPENSES								27,906,690.00		- 0		- 0		27,906,690.00				7513				54240		Life Insurance												(7,142)				(18,742)				(9,979)

										17,673,671										7524				54250		Short-Term Disability												(11,014)				(11,275)				(10,913)

										300										7514				54310		Retirement												(772,763)				(738,511)				(784,535)

																								54312		Pension - GASB 68												(90)				- 0				- 0

																								54313		POB - GASB 73												(165,331)				- 0				- 0

																								54314		OPEB - GASB 75												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								54315		Amortization-Medical Retirement Benefits												(13,000)				(12,250)				(13,016)

		7601				Advertising				107,299		0.00		0.00		107,299.00				7522				54320		Amortization-Retirement Other												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7602				Allowance for Bad Debts				279,898		0.00		0.00		279,898.00				7520/7521/7523				54410		Taxable Benefits												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7603				Awards - Service				22,266		0.00		0.00		22,266.00				7525				54420		Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7606				Book & Periodicals				71,474		0.00		0.00		71,474.00				7527				54430		Accrued Vacation/Payoff												(25,531)				25,981				- 0

		7615				Equipment & Systems				710,149		0.00		0.00		710,149.00				7642				54440		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7617				Equipment Rental/Leasing				385,725		0.00		0.00		385,725.00								54500		Labor and Burden recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7618				Equipment/Improvements - Tenant				8,647		0.00		0.00		8,647.00								54501		Capitalized Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7622				Insurance (Aviation)				2,379,192		0.00		0.00		2,379,192.00				7888				54510		Capitalized Labor recharge												85,613				112,425				636,985

		7623				Automobile				41,775		0.00		0.00		41,775.00								54515		Capitalized Burden recharge												41,083				51,388				- 0

		7624				Insurance Claims				3,957		0.00		0.00		3,957.00								54519		QHP Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7625				Memberships & Dues				260,282		0.00		0.00		260,282.00				7899				54520		QHP-Labor Recharge												24,986				32,227				59,344

		7626				Fingerprinting expenses				2,720		0.00		0.00		2,720.00								54525		QHP_Burden Recharge												11,864				14,657				- 0

																								54526		QHP OH Contra account												39,153				5,961				- 0

		7630				Office & Operating Supplies				380,827		0.00		0.00		380,827.00								54529		QHP-Labor and Burden Charge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7635				Permits/Certificates/Licenses				39,590		0.00		0.00		39,590.00								54530		MM & JS Labor Recharge												176				566				- 0

		7636				Postage & Shipping				97,736		0.00		0.00		97,736.00								54531		Joint Studies-Labor												- 0				(444)				- 0

																								54532		JS OH Contra Account												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7637				Promotional Activities				571,043		0.00		0.00		571,043.00								54535		MM & JS Burden Recharge												- 0				223				- 0

																								54536		Maintenance Burden												- 0				(223)				- 0

		7638				Promotional Materials				329,546		0.00		0.00		329,546.00								54537		MM OH Contra account												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								54599		OH Contra-FY08												460,671				414,172				- 0		Manual adj 8/14; no addl data dump

		7640				Recruiting				(2,948)		0.00		0.00		(2,948.00)										Total Salaries and Benefits												(6,092,189)				(5,821,845)				(4,730,199)

		7641				Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems				313,886		0.00		0.00		313,886.00

		7642				Relocation				73,571		0.00		0.00		73,571.00

		7643				Services - District Agreement Law Enforcement Officesa				11,729,940		0.00		0.00		11,729,940.00				7550				61100		Temporary Staffing												(59,505)				(73,497)				(90,451)

		7644				Safety Equipment & Supplies				45,888		0.00		0.00		45,888.00				7646				61110		Auditing Services												(31,500)				(35,000)				- 0

		7645				Seminars & Training				340,127		0.00		0.00		340,127.00				7647				61120		Legal Services												(110,870)				48,588				(77,500)

		7646				Services - Auditing				62,491		0.00		0.00		62,491.00				7648				61130		Services - Professional												(1,214,317)				(1,292,602)				(1,309,900)

		7647				Services - Legal				758,650		0.00		0.00		758,650.00				7649				61150		Services-Other												(569,411)				(375,931)				(442,339)

		7648				Services - Other Professional				9,175,890		0.00		0.00		9,175,890.00				7650				61160		Services-Custodial												(2,700,645)				(2,431,900)				(2,700,312)

																								61190		Receiving & Dist Ctr Services												(140,598)				(140,195)				(141,188)

																								61990		OH Contra-FY08												213,151				284,458				235,164

		7650				Services - Facility				9,904,313		0.00		0.00		9,904,313.00				7643				61996		MM OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								61997		QHP OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								61998		Capital Proj OH Alloc-contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7651				Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency				4,460,606		0.00		0.00		4,460,606.00								61999		JS OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7653				Space Rental				10,173,580		0.00		0.00		10,173,580.00										Total Contract Services												(4,613,694)				(4,016,078)				(4,526,526)

		7655				Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip				292,307		0.00		0.00		292,307.00

																								61170		Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency												(580,332)				(504,792)				(570,456)

		7657				Travel				344,371		0.00		0.00		344,371.00								61180		Services-SDUPD-Law enforcement												(1,890,583)				(2,030,301)				(2,068,996)

																								61185		Guard Services												(357,614)				(331,701)				(350,885)

																								61188		Other Safety & Sec Serv												(140,632)				(152,420)				(219,167)

		7658				Tools - Small				11,459		0.00		0.00		11,459.00				 						Total Safety and Security												(2,969,162)				(3,019,215)				(3,209,505)

		7659				Tuition				23,035		0.00		0.00		23,035.00

		7661				Utilities - Gas and Electric				4,336,467		0.00		0.00		4,336,467.00				7661				62100		Rent                       												(848,055)				(848,055)				(849,063)

		7701				Air Condition Maintenance Supplies				15,490		0.00		0.00		15,490.00										Space Rental												(848,055)				(848,055)				(849,063)

		7705				Carpenter Supplies				12,836		0.00		0.00		12,836.00

		7710				Electrician Supplies				102,531		0.00		0.00		102,531.00				7701				63100		Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip												(54,681)				(48,650)				(47,789)

		7715				Facility Supplies - Airport				177,502		0.00		0.00		177,502.00				7735				63110		Utilities - Gas and Electric												(824,769)				(1,075,894)				(940,851)

		7719				Fuel & Lubricants				394		0.00		0.00		394.00				7736				63120		ERROR:#REF!												(103,681)				(131,415)				(82,280)

																								63190		OH Contra												- 0				58				- 0

		7733				Lock & Lock Assemblies				13,422		0.00		0.00		13,422.00										Total Utilities												(983,130)				(1,255,901)				(1,070,920)

		7735				Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts				3,110,027		0.00		0.00		3,110,027.00

		7736				Maintenance - Major Repairs				300,767		0.00		0.00		300,767.00								64100		Maint-Supplies												(73,106)				(137,617)				(59,651)

		7737				Mechanical Maintenance Supplies				44,069		0.00		0.00		44,069.00								64110		Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts												(771,636)				(841,452)				(1,061,439)

		7738				Motive Equip Repair/SVC Supplies				23,733		0.00		0.00		23,733.00				7745				64120		Major Maintenance Repair												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7739				Motive Equip Outside Repairs				9,402		0.00		0.00		9,402.00				7746				64122		Major maintenance-Labor												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7740				Painter Supplies				10,764		0.00		0.00		10,764.00				 				64123		Major maintenance-Burder												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7742				Plumber Supplies				51,079		0.00		0.00		51,079.00								64124		Major maintenance-Overhead												(14)				(12)				- 0

		7746				Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal				177,467		0.00		0.00		177,467.00								64125		Major maintenance-Materials												(388,186)				(34,363)				(236,534)

																								64126		Major Maintenance Alloc-Contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								64127		Contract O/H contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								64129		OH Contra-FY08												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7750				Sign-painter supplies				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7615				64130		Remediation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7751				Small Equipment Repair Supplies				145		0.00		0.00		145.00				7630				64140		Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal												(96,495)				(60,744)				(28,500)

		7755				Tires & Tubes				792						792.00				7644				64999		Major Maintenance-OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7802				Programs/Studies Assistance				4,695,204		0.00		0.00		4,695,204.00				7658				64100		Total Maintenance												(1,329,436)				(1,074,188)				(1,386,124)

		7803				QHP-Labor				845,682		0.00		0.00		845,682.00

		7804				Other-non operating expenses				341,781		0.00		0.00		341,781.00								65100		Equipment & Systems												(58,604)				(172,484)				(67,458)

																								65101		OH Contra-FY08												3				1,453				(137)

																										Total Equipment & Systems												(58,601)				(171,031)				(67,595)



		7826				Capital Outlay Expenditures				36,460,220		0.00		0.00		36,460,220.00				7622				65110		Office & Operating Supplies												(121,799)				(68,801)				(45,528)

		7827				Equipment Outlay Expenditures				349,863		0.00		0.00		349,863.00								65120		Safety Equipment & Supplies												(5,780)				(53,830)				(23,716)

		7828				Capitalized Expenditure (Finance Only)				(36,460,220)		0.00		0.00		(36,460,220.00)								65130		Tools - Small												(4,288)				(1,716)				(4,667)

																								65199		OH Contra-FY08												900				3,282				4,294

		7829				Capitalized Equipment (Finance Only)				(349,863)		0.00		0.00		(349,863.00)				7623				68100		Inventory Adjustments												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7834				Trustee Fee - 1995 Bonds				3,233		0.00		0.00		3,233.00				7624						Total Materials and Supplies												(130,967)		 		(121,064)				(69,618)

		7835				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				3,177,796		0.00		0.00		3,177,796.00

		7836				Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				127,632		0.00		0.00		127,632.00								67170		Insurance-Property												(52,678)				(43,466)				(54,700)

		7839				Amortization - Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				68,976		0.00		0.00		68,976.00				7601				67171		Insurance-liability												(11,825)				(11,827)				(12,180)

		7841				Cost of Issuance - CP Series A				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7602				67172		Insurance-Public Officials Liability												(15,033)				(15,034)				(15,485)

		7842				Cost of Issuance - CP Series B				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7603				67173		Insurance-other												(11,636)				(16,832)				(12,281)

		7843				Interest Expense - CP/Series A				388,932		0.00		0.00		388,932.00				7606				67199		Insurance Claims												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7844				Interest Expense - CP/Series B				510,485		0.00		0.00		510,485.00										Total Insurance												(91,171)				(87,158)				(94,646)

		7845				Letter of Credit - CP/Series A				139,778		0.00		0.00		139,778.00				7617

		7848				Dealer Fee - CP/Series B				13,284		0.00		0.00		13,284.00				7626				66120		Awards - Service												199				(5,992)				(482)

		7849				Trustee Fee - CP Program Fees				4,369		0.00		0.00		4,369.00				7635				66130		Book & Periodicals												(5,344)				(4,780)				(7,593)

		TOTAL NON-PERSONNEL EXPENSES								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7641				66210		Fingerprinting expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

										 		 								7645				66220		Permits/Certificates/Licenses												(424)				(485)				(3,994)

		7888				Capitalized Labor Cost				(2,605,669.00)		0.00		0.00		(2,605,669.00)				7660				66260		Recruiting												(7,679)				(3,816)				- 0

										 														66280		Seminars & Training												(43,664)				(60,118)				(59,909)

																								66290		Transportation												(12,927)				(12,647)				(13,153)

																								66299		OH Contra-FY08												1,490				3,776				(2,862)

																								66305		Travel-Professional  Development												(37,348)				(43,017)				(42,418)

								 																66310		Tuition												(7,090)				(6,795)				(10,833)

																								66320		Uniforms												(3,105)				(13,189)				(7,189)

										 		 						 								Total Employee Development/Support												(115,893)				(147,063)				(148,434)



																								66100		Advertising												(56,313)				(4,886)				(53,724)

																								66110		Allowance for Bad Debts												(3,395)				5,244				(850)

																								66200		Memberships & Dues												(60,495)				(41,324)				(28,971)

																								66230		Postage & Shipping												(1,718)				(558)				(1,776)

																								66240		Promotional Activities												(92,261)				(247,602)				(78,649)

																								66250		Promotional Materials												(10,300)				(3,029)				(4,841)

																								66300		Travel												(29,148)				(29,982)				(28,450)

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0		 		- 0				- 0

																										Total Business Development												(253,631)				(322,137)				(197,261)



																								66140		Computer license and agreement												(11,535)				(15,956)				(32,849)

																								66150		Equipment Rental/Leasing												62,786				62,465				(25,316)

																								66160		Tenant Improvement												(9,908)				(94,910)				(95,000)

																				6222				66270		Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems												(205,634)				(171,961)				(406,526)

																								66279		OH Contra-FY08												3,093				987				(22,596)

																										Total Equipment Rental and Repairs												(161,198)		 		(219,375)				(582,287)



																								69110		Depreciation												(17,540,023)				(10,064,654)				(17,540,023)

										 		 								7802/7803						Total Depreciation and Amortization												(17,540,023)				(10,064,654)				(17,540,023)

										 										7803

																				7803				71110		Passenger Facility Charges												4,446,935				4,278,554				4,265,814

												 								7803

																								71120		Customer Facility Charges												4,071,263				3,781,946				3,265,123



																				7803				71211		Quiter Home Program expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6123				71212		QHP-Labor												(24,986)				(32,227)				(45,800)

																				7802				71213		QHP-Burden												(11,864)				(14,657)				- 0

																								71214		QHP-Overhead												(39,153)				(5,961)				- 0

																								71215		QHP-Materials												(571,132)				(1,768,578)				(437,355)

																								71216		Quieter Home Revenue												469,684

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun		

mlopez: mlopez:
All information, linked, do not input anything in this area.
		

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
																										1,509,229				386,524

																								71217		Contractor Labor QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71218		Contractor burden QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71219		Contractor OH QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6305				71220		Programs/Studies Assistance												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6305				71222		Joint Studies-labor												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6326				71223		Joint Studies-Burden												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6340				71224		Joint Studies-overhead												- 0				(710)				- 0

																				6341				71225		Joint Studiies-Materials												(4,205)				(275)				(50,000)

																				6350				71226		Contractor Overhead												- 0				(192)				- 0

																								 		Total Quieter Home Program												(181,657)				(313,370)				(146,631)



																				7835				71310		Interest - Investments												891,735				644,837				980,628

																				7843/7844				71330		Interest - Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7845/7846				71340		Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD												142,413				150,978				142,411

																				7847/7848				71350		Interest - Other												(1,087)				(1,571)				- 0

																				7834				71360		Interest-Bonds												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71361		Interest Income Bond 2010												153,219				88,686				- 0

																								71363		Interest Income Bond 2013												82,588				53,401				- 0

																								71364		Interest Income Bond 2017 A												65,087				448,232				- 0

																								71365		Interest Income - 2014 Bond A												100,711				50,599				- 0

																				7849						Total Interest Income												1,434,666				1,435,162				1,123,039



																								71362		Interest Income BAB Rebate												390,515				388,849				385,935



																								71411		Interest Expense-2010 bonds												(2,481,737)				(2,521,646)				(2,481,737)

																								71412		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds												(1,514,513)				(1,521,979)				(1,514,513)

																								71413		Interest Expense 2014 Bond A												(1,349,970)				(1,361,768)				(1,355,869)

																								71414		Interest Expenses - 2017 Bond A&B												(1,192,792)				(1,211,442)				(1,192,792)

																				7836				71420		Interest Expense-Commercial Paper												(26,943)				(39,271)				(46,103)

																				7839				71430		LOC Fees-Commercial Paper												(82,841)				(83,333)				(31,814)

																								71440		Dealer Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71450		Trustee Fee-2005 Bonds												- 0				- 0				(4,380)

																				6121				71451		Program Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				(5,000)

																								71458		Capitalized Interest												- 0				1,281,637				- 0

																				6215				71460		Interest expense-other												(1,242)				(5,000)				- 0

																								71461		Interest Expense - Cap Leases												(56,378)				(61,881)				(51,745)

																				6229						Total Interest Expense												(6,706,415)				(5,524,684)				(6,683,952)

																				6230

																				6401				69210		Amortization -Premium												465,264				478,438				465,264

																								69220		Amortization-Cost of issuance												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								69230		Amortization-Commercial Paper Cost												- 0				- 0				- 0

																										Total amortization cost												465,264				478,438				465,264

																				6209

																				7851				71510		Legal Settlement Income												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7852				71520		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7804				71521		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss												(427,600)				(9,172,775)				- 0

																								71530		Gain/Loss on Sale of investments												1,680,013				(177,004)				- 0

																								71540		Discounts Earned												5,600				3,751				- 0

																								71541		Discounts allowed												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6119				71542		Discount Lost		.										- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71550		Donations												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71610		Legal Settlement Expense												- 0				- 0				(10,000)

																								71620		Other-non operating income												1,816				62,834				- 0

																								71630		Other-non operating expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								73300		Clearing/suspense												(1)				- 0				- 0

																										Total Other Non-operating (Income) Expenses												1,259,828				(9,283,194)				(10,000)



																								72100		AIP Grants												376,238				3,339,142				429,403

																								72200		Other Grants												- 0				- 0				- 0

																										Total Capital Grant Contributions												376,238				3,339,142				429,403



																																						 				 





																																						Budget				Actual				PY

																										Bonds and commercial paper												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										Centralized receiving bldg purch agreement												(51,745.00)				(56,378.00)				(61,881.00)

																										Amort of bond and commercial paper fees												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										2005 Bond defeasance												0.00				(303,219.00)				(323,076)

																								71458		Capitalized int exp from bonds and commercial												0.00				0.00				1,281,637.00

																										     paper												0.00				(1,242.00)				3,388,182.00





																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																																						(7,821,975.00)				(7,821,975.00)







																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!













OperationsFinal Mo Only

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Unaudited)







																		Variance										 

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior				Prior

						Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Sear				Year

		Operating revenues:

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees  				$   (632,412)				$   2,471,812				$   (404,070)				$   (2,875,882)				-		ERROR:#REF!				$   (632,412)

		     Aircraft parking Fees				291,874				268,593				288,858				20,265				8%						291,874

		     Building rentals 				7,634,035				6,058,546				7,109,167				1,050,621				17%		ERROR:#REF!				7,634,036

		     Security surcharge				2,106,780				2,920,454				2,378,140				(542,314)				-		ERROR:#REF!				2,106,780

		     CUPPS Support Charges								114,980				144,714				29,734				-		ERROR:#REF!				5,559

		     Other aviation revenue				15,454				16,081				17,724				1,643				10%		ERROR:#REF!				15,454

		Terminal rent non-airline								174,165				177,744				3,579				2%		ERROR:#REF!				178,347

		Terminal concessions								2,529,232				2,979,316				450,084				18%						2,629,013

		Rental car license fees								2,285,780				3,074,233				788,453				34%						3,069,769

		Rental car center cost recovery								159,412				135,135				(24,277)				(15)%						140,831

		License fees other								514,602				741,350				226,748				44%						674,991

		Parking revenue				4,997,175				3,949,008				4,160,436				211,428				5%		ERROR:#REF!				4,095,767

		Ground transportation permits and citations								1,401,522				1,344,693				(56,829)				(4)%						901,407

		Ground rentals 				1,655,215				1,673,588				1,477,712				(195,876)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				1,655,215

		Grant reimbursements				47,425				80,250				(12,349)				(92,599)				(115)%						47,425

		Other operating revenue 				129,295				63,761				187,090				123,329				193%		ERROR:#REF!				129,295

		Total operating revenues				16,244,841				24,681,786				23,799,893				(881,893)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				22,943,351								 



		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits				5,821,845				4,730,199				6,092,189				(1,361,990)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				5,821,845

		Contractual services 				4,016,078				4,526,526				4,613,694				(87,168)				(2)%		ERROR:#REF!				4,016,078

		Safety and security				3,019,215				3,209,505				2,969,162				240,343				7%						3,019,215

		Space rental				848,055				849,063				848,055				1,008				-		ERROR:#REF!				848,055

		Utilities 				1,255,901				1,070,920				983,130				87,790				16%		ERROR:#REF!				1,255,901

		Maintenance 				1,074,188				1,386,124				1,329,436				56,688				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074,188

		Equipment and systems				171,031				67,595				58,601				8,994				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171,031

		Materials and supplies				121,064				69,618				130,967				(61,349)				(88)%						121,064

		Insurance				87,158				94,646				91,171				3,475				4%						87,158

		Employee development and support				147,063				148,434				115,893				32,541				22%						147,063

		Business development				322,137				197,261				253,631				(56,370)				(29)%						322,137

		Equipment rentals and repairs				219,375				582,287				161,198				421,089				72%						219,375

		Total operating expenses 				17,103,110				16,932,178				17,647,127				(714,949)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103,110								 



		Total operating revenues				16,244,841				24,681,786				23,799,893				(881,893)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				22,943,351

		Total operating expenses				17,103,110				16,932,178				17,647,127				(714,949)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103,110

		Income from operations				(858,269)				7,749,608				6,152,766				(1,596,842)				-		ERROR:#REF!				5,840,241



		Depreciation 				10,064,654				17,540,023				17,540,023				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,064,654

		Operating income (loss)				(10,922,923)				(9,790,415)				(11,387,257)				(1,596,842)				-		ERROR:#REF!				(4,224,413)



		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				4,278,554				4,265,814				4,446,935				181,121				4%		ERROR:#REF!				4,278,554

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				3,781,946				3,265,123				4,071,263				806,140				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,781,946

		Quieter Home Program 				(313,370)				(146,631)				(181,657)				(35,026)				24%		ERROR:#REF!				(313,370)

		Interest income 				1,435,162				1,123,039				1,434,666				311,627				28%		ERROR:#REF!				1,435,162

		BAB interest rebate								385,935				390,515				4,580				1%						388,849

		Interest expense 				(5,524,684)				(6,683,952)				(6,706,415)				(22,463)				-		ERROR:#REF!				(5,524,684)

		Bond amortization costs				478,438				465,264				465,264				-				-						478,438

		Other nonoperating income (expenses) 				(9,283,194)				(10,000)				1,259,828				1,269,828				-		ERROR:#REF!				(9,283,194)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(5,147,148)				2,664,592				5,180,399				2,515,807				94%		ERROR:#REF!				(4,758,299)

		Change in net position before capital grant contributions				(16,070,071)				(7,125,823)				(6,206,858)				918,965				13%		ERROR:#REF!				(8,982,712)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339,142				429,403				376,238				(53,165)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339,142

		Change in net position				$   (12,730,929)				$   (6,696,420)				$   (5,830,620)				$   865,800				13%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (5,643,570)









		PER BOE report								(6,696,419)				(5,830,621)				865,798				13%						(5,643,572)

										(1)				1				2										2

						1/30/09
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board vers rev format MO

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)



		   Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding leftover from the previous month 



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Aviation								$   11,850				$   9,535				(2,316)				(20)%						$   9,421

		Terminal concessions				$   (632)				2,529				2,979				450				18%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				2,629

		Car rental				292				2,445				3,209				764				31%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,211

		Parking				7,634				3,949				4,160				211				5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,096

		Other operating				2,107				3,908				3,916				8				-		ERROR:#REF!				3,587

		Total operating revenues								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%						$   22,943

														.

																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Salaries and benefits 				$   5,822				$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   5,822

		Contractual services 				4,016				4,527				4,614				(87)				(2)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,016

		Safety and security				3,019				3,210				2,969				240				7%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,019

		Space rental				848				849				848				1				-		ERROR:#REF!				848

		Utilities 				1,256				1,071				983				88				8%		ERROR:#REF!				1,256

		Maintenance 				1,074				1,386				1,329				57				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074

		Equipment and systems				171				68				59				9				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171

		Materials and supplies				121				70				131				(61)				(138)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				121

		Insurance				87				95				91				3				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				87

		Employee development and support				147				148				116				33				2%		ERROR:#REF!				147

		Business development				322				197				254				(56)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				322

		Equipment rental and repairs				219				582				161				421				72%		ERROR:#REF!				219

		Total operating expenses				17,103				$   16,932				$   17,647				$   (715)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   17,103



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Total operating revenues				ERROR:#REF!				$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   22,943

		Total operating expenses				17,103				16,932				17,647				(715)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103

		Income from operations				ERROR:#REF!				7,750				6,153				(1,597)				(21)%		ERROR:#REF!				5,840



		Depreciation 				10,065				17,540				17,540				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,065

		Operating income (loss)				ERROR:#REF!				$   (9,791)				$   (11,387)		 		$   (1,597)				(16)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (4,224)



																		Variance

						Amended												Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Passenger facility charges 								$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   4,279

		Customer facility charges (ConRAC Facility)				3,782				3,265				4,071				806				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,782

		Quieter home program, net				(313)				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%		ERROR:#REF!				(313)

		Interest income 				1,435				1,123				1,435				312				28%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,435

		Interest expense (net)								(5,833)				(5,851)				(18)				-						(4,657)

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				(9,283)				(10)				1,260				1,270				-		ERROR:#REF!				(9,283)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(4,379)				2,665				5,180				2,516				94%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				(4,758)

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions				ERROR:#REF!				(7,127)				(6,207)		 		919				13%		ERROR:#REF!				(8,983)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339				429				376				(53)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339



		Change in Net Position				ERROR:#REF!				$   (6,697)				$   (5,831)		 		$   866				13%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (5,643)

																 





																		 

								BOE		(6,697)				(5,831)				866				13						(5,643)
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Fin Stat Extract Month





		Data extract starts here for financial reports MONTH TO DATE









		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)









																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees				$   -				$   2,529				$   2,979				$   450				18%				$   2,629

		   Aircraft parking fees				-				2,445				3,209				764				31%				3,211

		   Building rentals 				(0)				3,949				4,160				211				5%				4,096

		   Security surcharge				-				3,908				3,916				8				-				3,587

		   CUPPS Support Charges				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%				$   22,943





		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)







																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Terminal rent non-airline								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		  Concession revenue:

		    Terminal concession revenue:

		    Food and beverage				$   -				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Total terminal concession revenue				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		    Car rental and license fee revenue:

		    Rental car and license fees								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		      Total rental car and license fees								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!















		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)



																		Variance

														 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)								Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Parking revenue:

		    Short-term parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!





		Ground transportation permits and citations				-				ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		       Subtotal								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Operating Expenses

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)

																		Variance

						22961												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits								$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%				$   5,822

		Contractual services 								4,527				4,614				(87)				(2)%				4,016

		Safety and security								3,210				2,969				240				7%				3,019

		Space rental								849				848				1				-				848

		Utilities 								1,071				983				88				8%				1,256

		Maintenance 								1,386				1,329				57				4%				1,074

		Equipment and systems								68				59				9				13%				171

		Materials and supplies								70				131				(61)				(138)%				121

		Insurance								95				91				3				4%				87

		Employee development and support								148				116				33				2%				147

		Business development								197				254				(56)				(29)%				322

		Equipment rental and repairs								582				161				421				72%				219

		Total operating expenses								$   16,932				$   17,647				$   (715)				(4)%				$   17,103





		Financial Summary

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)

																		Variance

						0												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year												0.0109

		Total operating revenues								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%				$   22,943												0.0172

		Total operating expenses								16,932				17,647				(715)		-		(4)%				17,103

		Income from operations								7,750				6,153				(1,597)				(21)%				5,840



		Depreciation 								17,540				17,540				-				-				10,065

		Operating income (loss)								$   (9,791)				$   (11,387)				$   (1,597)				(16)%				$   (4,224)								**



		Nonoperating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)



																		Variance

						0												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				$   -				$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%				$   4,279				4%

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				-				3,265				4,071				806				25%				3,782				25%

		Quieter Home Program, net				-				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%				(313)				24%

		Interest income 				-				1,123				1,435				312				28%				1,435				28%

		BAB interest rebate								(5,833)				(5,851)				(18)				-				(4,657)				0%

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)				-				(10)				1,260				1,270				-				(9,283)				-12698%

		Nonoperating revenue, net								2,665				5,180				2,516				94%				(4,758)								Be sure to change the formula in cell g158 before next month

		Change in net position before grant contributions								(7,127)				(6,207)		 		919				13%				(8,983)

		Capital grant contributions 				-				429				376				(53)				(12)%				3,339

		Change in net position 								$   (6,697)				$   (5,831)		 		$   866				13%				$   (5,643)

																 





















































































































Qtrly Presentation

		Operating Revenue																								Other Revenue

		(in $000s )		Aviation		Concession		RAC		Parking		Other		Total		Per chart		Error		per I/S		Error						Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Prior Year		92,589		20,784		23,016		31,558		29,330		197,277				197,277		197,278		(1)				Term rent												%age checker

		Budget		102,885		20,620		23,299		34,369		32,700		213,873				213,873		213,873		- 0				Lic fees other												28		839,304		0.3337

		Actual		101,875		21,713		25,641		34,267		35,905		219,401				219,401		219,401		- 0				GT permits												28		60,311		0.0240

		Variance		(1,010)		1,093		2,342		(102)		3,205		5,528				5,528		5,528		- 0				Grd rents												18		1,615,185		0.6423

		Per chart																				- 0				Grant reimb												15				- 0

		Error		(1,010)		1,093		2,342		(102)		3,205		5,528		- 0		5,528		5,528		- 0				Other												6				- 0

		Percent of total		46%		10%		12%		16%		16%		100.0%		s/b       100		99										- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				3				- 0

																												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				2				- 0

		Operating Expenses																																				100		2,514,800

		(in $000s )		Salaries & Benefits		Contract Services		Safety & Security		Utilities & Maintenance		Space Rental		Insurance & Other		Employee & Business Devel		Total		Per I/S		Error				Insur & Other

		Prior Year		34,967		33,261		22,843		17,804		7,643		3,800		2,778		123,096		123,095		1						Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Budget		36,727		36,998		24,722		19,874		7,643		4,253		3,237		133,454		133,454		- 0				Insurance		836		964		926		38

		Actual		35,972		36,470		23,619		19,561		7,642		4,248		2,828		130,340		130,339		1				Equip. and sys		282		227		220		7

		Variance		755		528		1,103		313		1		5		409		3,114		3,115		(1)				Mtrials and sup		432		399		389		10

		Per chart																				- 0				Equip. rent/repr		2,250		2,663		2,713		(50)

		Error		755		528		1,103		313		1		5		409		3,114		3,115		(1)						3,800		4,253		4,248		5

		Percent of total		28%		28%		18%		15%		6%		3%		2%		1		s/b       100		99



		Non-operating Revenue & Expenses

		(in $000s )		PFC, CFC & QHP		Interest Exp, Interest Inc, & Other NOR		Capital Grant Contributions		Total Non-operating Revenue		Per IS		Error												Other Revenue										Other Revenue

		Prior Year		61,646		(42,204)		7,724		27,166		27,165		1														Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance				Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Budget		61,704		(41,314)		7,169		27,559		27,559		- 0												PFC, CFC, & QHP		61,646		61,704		64,568		2,864		Int. Exp, Inc, & NOR		(42,204)		(41,314)		(35,156)		6,158

		Actual		64,568		(35,156)		7,502		36,914		36,914		- 0														61,646		61,704		64,568		2,864				(42,204)		(41,314)		(35,156)		6,158

		Variance		2,864		6,158		333		9,355		9,354		1														62		62		65		3				(42)		(41)		(35)		6

		Per chart

		Error		2,864		6,158		333		9,355		9,354		1												Other Revenue

																												Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

																										Term rent

		Financial Summary																										- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		(in $000s )		Total Oper Rev		Total Op Exp		Deprec		Total Non- op		Net Position		Per IS		Error												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Prior Year		197,277		123,096		77,527		27,166		23,820		23,821		(1)

		Budget		213,873		133,454		86,295		27,559		21,683		21,683		- 0

		Actual		219,401		130,340		86,295		36,914		39,680		39,681		(1)

		Variance		5,528		3,114		- 0		9,355		17,997		17,998		(1)

		Per chart						- 0

		Error		5,528		3,114		- 0		9,355		17,997		17,998		(1)



























Sr Staff Presentation



		  Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding in the linking pagethat is leftover from the previous month 



		Data extract starts here for financial reports YEAR TO DATE

		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees 						$   27,935				$   30,102				$   2,167				8%				$   28,363

		   Aircraft parking fees						30,651				34,305				3,654				12%				31,464

		   Building rentals 						45,956				46,585				629				1%				43,519

		   Security surcharge						44,161				48,334				4,173				9%				39,576

		   CUPPS Support Charges						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079



















		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Non-aviation revenue:

		Terminal rent non-airline						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		  Concession revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Terminal concession revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Food and beverage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Terminal concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Car rental and license fee revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Rental car license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Rental car and license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating Revenues																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		(Unaudited)																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																Variance																				ERROR:#VALUE!

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior												ERROR:#VALUE!

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year												ERROR:#VALUE!

		  Parking revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Short-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Ground transportation permits and citations						ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Total non-aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Liz's presentation check						ERROR:#REF!		0		ERROR:#REF!		0		ERROR:#REF!		0						ERROR:#REF!

		Other revenue (for Quarterly presentation)						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   -		ERROR:#REF!







		Operating Expenses

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits 						$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%				$   47,866

		Contractual services 						49,764				49,903				(139)				-				45,249

		Safety and security						33,144				31,397				1,747				5%				30,733

		Space rental						10,191				10,191				-				-				10,190

		Utilities 						13,357				13,194				163				1%				12,510

		Maintenance 						13,788				13,436				352				3%				12,603

		Equipment and systems						353				375				(22)				(6)%				598

		Materials and supplies						542				656				(114)				(21)%				656

		Insurance						1,248				1,200				48				4%				1,098

		Employee development and support						1,160				1,045				115				10%				1,248

		Business development						3,045				2,630				415				14%				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs						4,165				3,614				550				13%				3,124

		Total operating expenses						$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%				$   169,123





		Financial Summary

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)

																Variance

								0				 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Total operating revenues						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses						179,997				177,219				2,778				2%				169,123

		Income from operations						106,886				116,715				9,829				9%				96,956



		Depreciation 						124,329				124,329				-				-				105,532

		Operating income (loss)						$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%				$   (8,576)



		Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)



		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 						$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%				$   46,953

		Customer facility charges						40,204				41,919				1,714				4%				41,037

		Quieter Home Program, net						(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%				(2,861)

		Interest income 						14,006				16,812				2,806				20%				13,374

		BAB interest rebate						(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%				(63,745)

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				-				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)						(10)				8,211				8,221				-				(13,229)

		Nonoperating revenue, net						28,328		-		43,034				14,706				52%				21,529

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions						10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%				12,953

		Capital grant contributions 						8,149				8,213				64				1%				13,079

		Change in Net Position						$   19,034				$   43,633		 		$   24,599				129%				$   26,032





&8&D &T	 	




Other NonOp Sch

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)





																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees 				$   (632)				$   2,472				$   (404)				$   (2,876)				(116)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (632)

		     Aircraft parking fees				292				269				289				20				8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				292

		     Building rentals 				7,634				6,059				7,109				1,051				17%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				7,634

		     Security surcharge				2,107				2,920				2,378				(542)				(19)%		ERROR:#REF!				2,107								change % back to calc Mar 10

		     CUPPS Support Charges				-				115				145				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				6								change % back to calc Mar 10

		     Other aviation revenue				15				16				18				2				10%		ERROR:#REF!				15

										11,850				9,535				(2,346)				(20)%						9,422



		     Terminal rent non-airlines								174				178				4				2%		ERROR:#REF!				178



		     Terminal concessions

		          Food & Beverage								1,140				1,319				178				16%						1,215

		          Gifts & news								685				779				94				14%						732

		          Space storage								77				110				33				43%						82

		          Cost recovery								272				265				(8)				(3)%						255

		          *Other								354				507				152				43%						345

		Terminal concessions								2,529				2,979				450				18%						2,629

		*Primarily advertising

		Car rental and license fees

		      Rental car and license fees								2,286				3,074				788				34%						3,070						links to Month TB; OperationsFinal not broken out

		       License fees-other								515				741				227				44%						675

										2,800				3,816				1,015				36%						3,744



		Total concession rev								5,330				6,795				1,465				27%						6,373



		Parking revenue				4,997

		Short term parking								1,984				2,043				59				3%						1,993

		L/T parking								1,065				1,271				206				19%						1,059

										3,949				4,160				211				5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,096



		Ground transportation permits and citations								1,402				1,345				(57)				(4)%						901

		Ground rentals 				1,655				1,674				1,478				(196)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				1,655

		Grant reimbursement				47				80				(12)				(93)				-		ERROR:#REF!				47

		Other operating revenue 				129				64				187				123				193%		ERROR:#REF!				129

		                       Subtotal								7,168				7,158				(9)				(0)%						6,829



		Total operating revenues								$   24,522		$   -		$   23,665				$   (886)				(4)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   22,803





																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits 				$   5,822				$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   5,822

		Contractual services 				4,016				4,527				4,614				$   (87)				(2)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,016

		Safety and security				3,019				3,210				2,969				$   241				8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,019

		Space rental				848				849				848				$   1				-		ERROR:#REF!				848

		Utilities 				1,256				1,071				983				$   88				8%		ERROR:#REF!				1,256

		Maintenance 				1,074				1,386				1,329				$   57				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074

		Equipment and systems				171				68				59				$   9				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171

		Materials and supplies				121				70				131				$   (61)				(88)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				121

		Insurance				87				95				91				$   3				3%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				87

		Employee development and support				147				148				116				$   33				22%		ERROR:#REF!				147

		Business development				322				197				254				$   (56)				(28)%		ERROR:#REF!				322

		Equipment rental and repairs				219				582				161				421				72%		ERROR:#REF!				219

		Total operating expenses				17,103				$   16,932				$   17,646				$   (714)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   17,104



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Total operating revenues				$   -				$   24,522				$   23,665				$   (886)				(4)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   22,803

		Total operating expenses				17,103				16,932				17,646				(714)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,104

		Income from operations				(17,103)				7,590				6,019				(1,572)				(21)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				5,699



		Depreciation 				10,065				17,540				17,540				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,065

		Operating income (loss)				(27,168)				$   (9,950)				$   (11,521)		 		$   (1,572)				(16)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (4,366)



																		Variance

						Amended												Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 								$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   4,279

		Customer facility charges (ConRAC Facility)				3,782				3,265				4,071				806				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,782

		Quieter home program, net				(313)				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%		ERROR:#REF!				(313)

		Interest income 				1,435				1,123				1,435				312				28%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,435

		BAB interest rebate								386				391				5				1%						389

		Interest expense								(6,684)				(6,706)				(22)				(0)%						(5,525)

		Bond amortization				478				465				465				-				-						478

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				(9,283)				(10)				1,260				1,270						ERROR:#REF!				(9,283)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(3,901)				2,665				5,180				2,516				94%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				(4,759)

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions				(31,069)				(7,285)				(6,341)		 		944						ERROR:#DIV/0!				(9,125)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339				429				376				(53)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339



		Change in Net Position				$   (27,730)				$   (6,856)				$   (5,965)		 		$   891				(13)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (5,786)

																 

		Authority equity, June 30												ERROR:#REF!

		Authority equity,  September 30												ERROR:#REF!

																		 





						0				December								YTD

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				Budget				Actual

		Other Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Legal Settlement Income				ERROR:#REF!				$   -				$   (29)				$   -				$   3

		Fixed Asset Disposal Proceeds				ERROR:#REF!				-				1,123				-				1,143

		Fixed Asset Disposal Loss								-				-				-				-

		Realized Gain/Loss Non Bond								-				(2)				-				28

		Realized Gain/Loss Bond								-				-				-				-

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Non Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(457)				-				(1,046)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 10				ERROR:#REF!				-				(328)				-				(453)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 13								-				(116)				-				(379)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 14								-				(212)				-				(546)

		Discounts Earned				ERROR:#REF!				-				4				-				12

		Legal Settlement Expense								(1)				-				(5)				(370)

		Other non-operating income				ERROR:#REF!				-				12				-				36

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				(1)				(4)				(5)				(1,573)







										December								YTD

		(In thousands)								Budget				Actual				Budget				Actual

		Other Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Legal Settlement Income				ERROR:#REF!				$   -				$   (29)				$   -				$   3

		Fixed Asset Disposal Proceeds				ERROR:#REF!				-				1,123				-				1,143

		Fixed Asset Disposal Loss								-				-				-				-

		Realized Gain/Loss Non Bond								-				(2)				-				28

		Realized Gain/Loss Bond								-				-				-				-

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Non Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(457)				-				(1,046)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(656)				-				(1,379)

		Discounts Earned				ERROR:#REF!				-				4				-				12

		Legal Settlement Expense								(1)				-				(5)				(370)

		Other non-operating income				ERROR:#REF!				-				12				-				36

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				(1)				(4)				(5)				(1,573)
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Sheet2

		Short Term

						Oct-17								YTD 2018

						Actual		Budget		Variance				Actual		Budget		Variance

		3505				$   2,061,788.32		$   2,170,896.31		$   109,107.99				$   8,113,679.72		$   8,265,792.54		$   152,112.82

		3508				$   480,412.60		$   503,586.44		$   23,173.84				$   1,820,743.10		$   1,939,678.29		$   118,935.19

		3509				$   556,190.25		$   572,106.50		$   15,916.25				$   2,180,656.25		$   2,273,392.94		$   92,736.69

		3512				$   207,798.35		$   217,743.00		$   9,944.65				$   687,905.50		$   697,969.00		$   10,063.50

		3513				$   523,850.00		$   470,797.53		$   (53,052.47)				$   1,834,495.00		$   1,661,850.90		$   (172,644.10)

						$   3,830,039.52		$   3,935,129.78		$   105,090.26				$   14,637,479.57		$   14,838,683.67		$   201,204.10



						Oct-16								YTD 2017

		3505				$   2,144,441.11		$   2,259,043.83		$   114,602.72				$   8,462,354.37		$   9,027,710.27		$   565,355.90

		3508				$   496,016.00		$   415,417.61		$   (80,598.39)				$   1,910,519.00		$   1,673,147.68		$   (237,371.32)

		3509				$   563,505.99		$   565,887.17		$   2,381.18				$   2,239,216.89		$   2,166,502.52		$   (72,714.37)

		3512				$   217,743.00		$   126,351.93		$   (91,391.07)				$   697,969.00		$   527,299.67		$   (170,669.33)

		3513				$   463,720.00		$   463,392.95		$   (327.05)				$   1,579,865.00		$   1,500,006.74		$   (79,858.26)

						$   3,885,426.10		$   3,830,093.49		$   (55,332.61)				$   14,889,924.26		$   14,894,666.88		$   4,742.62

						Oct-17								YTD 2018

		Long Term				$   1,768,251.20		$   1,764,233.47		$   (4,017.73)				$   6,523,799.85		$   6,572,891.13		$   49,091.28

						Oct-16								YTD 2017

		Long Term				$   1,740,984.99		$   1,571,049.66		$   (169,935.33)				$   6,427,569.89		$   5,866,956.61		$   (560,613.28)
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(in millions) (in millions)

Total Operating Expenses (Unaudited)

.._____________I ...____I _ 

- - ■ ■ ■ 

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 



Operating Expenses
for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)

22

Variance
 Favorable % Prior

(In thousands) Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Change Year
Salaries and benefits 49,241$        49,578$         (337)$               (1)% 47,866$      
Contractual services 49,764          49,903            (139)                 - 45,249        
Safety and security 33,144          31,397            1,747               5% 30,733        
Space rental 10,191          10,191            - - 10,190        
Utilities 13,357          13,194            163                  1% 12,510        
Maintenance 13,788          13,436            352                  3% 12,603        
Equipment and systems 353               375                 (22)                   (6)% 598             
Materials and supplies 542               656                 (114)                 (21)% 656             
Insurance 1,248            1,200              48                    4% 1,098          
Employee development and support 1,160            1,045              115                  10% 1,248          
Business development 3,045            2,630              415                  14% 3,246          
Equipment rental and repairs 4,164            3,614              550                  13% 3,124          

Total operating expenses 179,997$      177,219$       2,778$             2% 169,123$   

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 
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						For the Period: June, 2019																														2011

						Object Account		Object Account Description		PY (Two) Per Bud Amt		PY (Two) Per Act Amt		PY (Two) YTD Bud Amt		PY (Two) YTD Act Amt		PY Per Bud Amt		PY Per Act Amt		PY YTD Bud Amt		PY YTD Act Amt		CY Per Bud Amt		CY Per Act Amt		CY YTD Bud Amt		CY YTD Act Amt		2011 Monthly Budget		2011 Monthly Actual		2011 YTD Budget

		41112				41112 		Landing Fees                  		$2,402,651		$908,627		$26,749,899		$24,856,800		$2,557,104		$-625,149		$27,778,758		$24,001,147		$2,480,623		$-414,496		$27,792,284		$24,917,702																0

		41113				41113 		Landing Fee Rebate            		$0		$73,925		$-128,958		$-244,389		$-12,822		$-7,263		$-66,105		$-100,733		$-8,811		$10,426		$-185,238		$-156,951		$1,714,250		$1,822,518		$20,143,271										0

		41150				41150 		Terminal Aircraft Parking     		$208,381		$208,376		$2,500,576		$2,500,517		$216,391		$236,519		$2,596,694		$2,717,458		$228,051		$238,180		$2,736,618		$2,858,161		($16,558)		($29,844)		($368,671)										0

		41155				41155 		Remote Aircraft Parking       		$33,923		$53,307		$407,071		$426,455		$35,226		$55,356		$422,718		$518,330		$40,542		$50,678		$486,510		$613,202		$193,125		$144,576		$2,317,500										0

		41210				41210 		Terminal Rent                 		$4,507,685		$5,948,451		$54,092,222		$55,729,555		$4,901,168		$7,537,305		$58,096,176		$61,243,638		$5,622,320		$6,748,801		$66,712,852		$67,651,018		$59,425		$69,328		$713,100										0

		41215				41215 		Federal Inspection Services   		$71,686		$86,859		$832,326		$845,360		$83,288		$96,729		$911,814		$997,616		$436,225		$360,366		$4,051,286		$3,532,491		$2,642,100		$2,658,352		$31,705,200										0

		41310				41310 		Airside Security Charges      		$613,108		$259,980		$7,357,300		$6,998,445		$664,841		$536,939		$7,950,700		$7,833,450		$686,677		$865,310		$8,231,600		$8,031,886		$21,479		$29,050		$218,500										0

		41320				41320 		Terminal Security Charge      		$1,875,021		$1,862,909		$22,500,249		$22,469,644		$2,086,456		$1,569,841		$24,965,263		$24,469,817		$2,233,777		$1,512,830		$26,793,113		$25,564,453		$0		$0		$0										0

		41400				41400 		Common Use Fees               		$103,761		$42,099		$1,245,131		$1,181,660		$116,784		$5,559		$1,401,408		$1,292,569		$114,980		$144,714		$1,378,461		$1,408,064		$0		$0		$0										0

		43100				43100 		Fuel Franchise Fees           		$19,427		$17,471		$192,361		$189,998		$17,307		$15,454		$195,498		$183,910		$16,081		$17,724		$182,330		$188,211		$393,825		$395,052		$4,725,900										0

		43105				43105 		New Capital Recovery          		$118,951		$118,951		$1,427,412		$1,427,412		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,000,475		$1,000,477		$12,005,700										0

		45010				45010 		Terminal Rent - Non-Airline   		$103,182		$138,101		$1,241,740		$1,556,123		$131,794		$178,347		$1,584,928		$2,035,733		$174,165		$177,744		$2,133,295		$2,163,147		$15,811		$11,869		$156,900										0

		45110				45110 		Terminal Concessions          		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$118,950		$118,951		$1,427,400										0

		45111				45111 		Term Concessions-Food & Bev   		$953,987		$1,083,068		$9,995,466		$10,974,569		$1,019,116		$1,215,333		$10,975,345		$12,640,069		$1,140,480		$1,318,545		$12,458,964		$13,949,528																0

		45112				45112 		Terminal Concessions - Retail 		$613,912		$683,176		$6,469,511		$7,199,925		$644,578		$732,021		$6,965,892		$7,735,413		$685,350		$779,290		$7,660,102		$8,186,875																0

		45113				45113 		Term Concessions - Other      		$262,139		$263,430		$3,075,700		$3,858,153		$250,832		$280,800		$3,036,334		$3,331,389		$294,691		$438,206		$2,998,593		$3,100,994																0

		45114				45114 		Term Concessions Space Rents  		$71,969		$80,033		$863,631		$878,530		$72,689		$81,757		$872,267		$913,120		$76,765		$110,146		$921,176		$977,303		$75,360		$76,583		$904,316										0

		45115				45115 		Term Concessions Cost Recovery		$130,787		$114,525		$1,354,940		$1,100,562		$125,414		$120,598		$1,515,940		$1,483,664		$137,502		$131,096		$1,620,390		$1,533,095		$1,129,402		$1,205,588		$12,737,500										0

		45116				45116 		Rec Distr Center Cost Recovery		$127,172		$127,397		$1,526,061		$1,514,959		$135,036		$134,100		$1,586,440		$1,571,870		$134,696		$133,640		$1,607,925		$1,603,542		$1,983,584		$2,305,917		$22,149,500										0

		45117				45117 		Concessions Marketing Program 		$55,786		$58,848		$571,467		$619,103		$69,453		$64,404		$750,000		$687,470		$59,748		$68,393		$668,342		$750,369		$232,750		$408,936		$2,599,200										0

		45120				45120 		Rental car license fees       		$2,244,572		$2,460,277		$26,488,900		$28,295,513		$2,334,842		$3,069,769		$28,349,863		$29,998,392		$2,285,780		$3,074,233		$28,737,690		$32,350,039		$2,545,180		$2,788,879		$32,316,357										0

		45121				45121 		Rental Car Center Cost Recover		$182,887		$248,202		$2,194,641		$1,866,307		$144,308		$140,831		$1,731,699		$1,466,087		$159,412		$135,135		$1,912,946		$1,954,597		$51,534		$45,068		$636,500										0

		45130				45130 		License Fees - Other          		$362,145		$537,418		$4,339,300		$4,948,191		$381,898		$674,991		$4,785,748		$5,782,383		$514,602		$741,350		$5,821,414		$6,849,951		$0		$3,371		$617,305										0

		45210				45210 		Parking                       		$3,323,430		$3,545,680		$40,577,290		$41,355,249		$3,172,618		$4,095,767		$40,600,661		$43,518,624		$3,949,008		$4,160,436		$45,955,837		$46,584,799		$2,026		$22,520		$23,500										0

		45220				45220 		AVI fees                      		$541,278		$718,809		$5,648,944		$7,164,669		$623,323		$859,059		$6,974,012		$9,257,884		$1,386,110		$1,298,606		$14,576,531		$15,737,225		$495,185		$665,892		$5,942,226										0

		45240				45240 		Ground Transportation Pe      		$0		$4,180		$492,626		$649,419		$7,754		$10,598		$217,800		$215,256		$0		$11,568		$153,000		$227,922		$41,688		$172,561		$676,600										0

		45250				45250 		Citations                     		$8,381		$33,030		$100,578		$237,900		$15,412		$31,750		$184,944		$262,266		$15,412		$34,519		$207,612		$267,954																0

		45310				45310 		Ground Rental Fixed - N       		$1,548,570		$1,548,068		$18,582,841		$18,496,911		$1,630,222		$1,655,215		$19,805,203		$20,072,905		$1,673,588		$1,477,713		$19,981,952		$20,646,993		$17,582		$16,256		$214,500										0

		45320				45320 		Ground Rental - Percenta      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		45410				45410 		TSA Reimbursements            		$18,074		$24,000		$219,900		$292,000		$0		$24,000		$0		$292,000		$24,000		$24,000		$292,000		$292,000		$4,417		$11,517		$53,000										0

		45420				45420 		Planning Grants               		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$23,425		$0		$248,857		$56,250		$-36,349		$225,000		$158,142		$44,683		$36,017		$536,196										0

		45510				45510 		Finger Printing Fee           		$17,605		$23,141		$211,264		$213,899		$17,605		$24,002		$211,264		$259,969		$18,926		$19,192		$227,109		$260,038		$5,667		$29,051		$68,000										0

		45520				45520 		Utilities Reimbursements      		$19,427		$16,613		$233,120		$224,679		$19,427		$17,117		$233,120		$200,869		$17,120		$16,686		$205,446		$204,115		$3,392		$3,413		$40,700										0

		45530				45530 		Miscellaneous Other Reve      		$4,274		$5,901		$51,284		$669,541		$4,274		$27,033		$51,284		$324,758		$4,274		$58,277		$51,284		$278,988		$3,333		$1,875		$40,000										0

		45535				45535 		Innovation Lab Revenue        		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,000		$0		$2,000		$0										0

		45540				45540 		Service Charges               		$7,314		$45,441		$87,767		$146,840		$7,314		$40,939		$87,767		$383,718		$7,314		$38,567		$87,767		$603,168		($2,283,687)		($1,777,335)		($27,958,951)										0

		45550				45550 		Telecom Services              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$38,189		$0		$411,284		$0		($184,910)		$0										0

		45570				45570 		FBO Landing Fees              		$14,071		$21,295		$168,853		$197,808		$15,836		$20,204		$190,034		$234,595		$16,128		$16,178		$193,537		$227,089		$0		$0		$0										0

		45580				45580 		Equipment Rental              		$0		$0		$0		$4,640		$0		$0		$0		$4,640		$0		$0		$4,640		$4,640		$0		($6,758)		$0										0

		51110				51110 		Salaries & Wages              		$-3,494,791		$-2,906,348		$-35,094,014		$-28,902,458		$-3,606,069		$-2,931,507		$-36,215,159		$-29,282,039		$-3,797,797		$-3,091,194		$-37,445,185		$-30,253,927		$0		($126,747)		$0										0

		51210				51210 		Paid Time Off                 		$0		$-279,434		$0		$-2,766,377		$0		$-388,468		$0		$-3,542,658		$-29,167		$-351,541		$-350,000		$-3,494,655		($63,630)		($91,070)		($809,810)										0

		51220				51220 		Holiday Pay                   		$0		$-57,264		$0		$-713,273		$0		$-56,884		$0		$-724,533		$0		$-54,884		$0		$-715,231		($176,254)		($171,926)		($2,075,882)										0

		51240				51240 		Other Leave With Pay          		$0		$-5,356		$0		$-114,891		$0		$-12,630		$0		$-122,628		$0		$-12,824		$0		$-114,131		$0		($14,485)		$0										0

		51250				51250 		Special Pay                   		$0		$-1,326,098		$0		$-2,086,106		$0		$-1,343,930		$0		$-1,503,198		$0		$-1,352,295		$0		$-1,588,117		($46,319)		($14,932)		($571,549)										0

		52110				52110 		Overtime                      		$-58,447		$-68,520		$-664,500		$-700,345		$-63,504		$-85,784		$-749,000		$-742,403		$-82,919		$-97,366		$-713,000		$-829,290		$0		($11,846)		$0										0

		54110				54110 		FICA Tax                      		$-267,513		$-344,070		$-2,600,116		$-2,511,196		$-276,791		$-354,965		$-2,707,656		$-2,582,893		$-261,871		$-364,038		$-2,824,376		$-2,662,695		($478,171)		($314,599)		($5,500,201)										0

		54120				54120 		Unemployment Insurance-S      		$0		$0		$0		$-72,538		$0		$0		$0		$-33,636		$0		$0		$0		$-10,526		($26,031)		($24,298)		($293,310)										0

		54130				54130 		Workers Compensation Ins      		$-29,721		$-18,857		$-298,357		$-195,314		$-30,522		$-3,344		$-305,220		$-170,224		$-28,597		$-14,661		$-292,142		$-184,767		($3,018)		($2,836)		($36,220)										0

		54135				54135 		Workers Comp Incident Expense 		$0		$-4,134		$0		$-86,540		$0		$-105,626		$0		$-170,762		$0		$-643		$0		$-15,434		($5,310)		($4,063)		($63,721)										0

		54210				54210 		Medical Insurance             		$-384,716		$-309,696		$-4,514,819		$-3,930,552		$-346,605		$-380,644		$-4,108,471		$-3,885,897		$-376,115		$-391,117		$-4,436,136		$-4,220,038		($27,560)		($9,014)		($330,457)										0

		54220				54220 		Dental Insurance              		$-27,522		$-26,236		$-329,751		$-311,974		$-28,264		$-31,773		$-330,445		$-313,386		$-28,150		$-26,812		$-331,186		$-311,168		($556,947)		($540,401)		($6,854,571)										0

		54230				54230 		Vision Insurance              		$-3,376		$-3,264		$-40,515		$-38,508		$-3,360		$-2,442		$-40,316		$-37,770		$-3,471		$-3,488		$-41,636		$-39,054		$0		($144,979)		$0										0

		54240				54240 		Life Insurance                		$-8,615		$-8,642		$-103,378		$-100,522		$-8,838		$-18,742		$-106,059		$-114,423		$-9,979		$-7,142		$-119,494		$-96,473		$0		($46,359)		$0										0

		54250				54250 		Short Term Disability         		$-9,584		$-10,108		$-115,011		$-119,819		$-11,323		$-11,275		$-113,225		$-123,670		$-10,913		$-11,014		$-129,387		$-121,616		$0		$0		$0										0

		54310				54310 		Retirement                    		$-516,387		$-503,299		$-6,196,646		$-5,824,172		$-814,259		$-738,511		$-8,114,439		$-7,026,561		$-784,535		$-772,763		$-9,201,753		$-8,926,650																0

		54312				54312 		Pension - GASB 68             		$0		$0		$0		$-1,679,109		$0		$0		$0		$-2,010,451		$0		$-90		$0		$-456,014																0

		54313				54313 		POB Pension - GASB 73         		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-986,673		$0		$-165,331		$0		$-165,331																0

		54314				54314 		OPEB - GASB 75                		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-540,459		$0		$0		$0		$185,435		$0		($80,763)		$0										0

		54315				54315 		OPEB Contributions            		$-174,548		$-228,950		$-2,094,581		$-2,145,850		$-179,078		$-12,250		$-2,148,935		$-125,750		$-13,016		$-13,000		$-628,098		$-608,209		$0		$0		($5,000)										0

		54320				54320 		Amortization of Retireme      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$438,499		$119,314		$5,392,908										0

		54410				54410 		Taxable Benefits              		$0		$-20,060		$0		$-40,691		$0		$0		$0		$4,233		$0		$0		$0		$-27,457		$0		$49,933		$0										0

		54430				54430 		Accrued Vacation              		$0		$39,923		$0		$131,087		$0		$25,981		$0		$-45,562		$0		$-25,531		$0		$-273,623																0

		54440				54440 		Relocation                    		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-73,425		$0		$0		$0		$-37,950		$58,767		$37,661		$718,409										0

		54510				54510 		Capitalized Labor Recha       		$581,082		$113,173		$5,833,173		$1,086,813		$630,167		$112,425		$6,301,674		$1,411,232		$636,985		$85,613		$6,661,690		$1,221,868		$0		$16,808		$0										0

		54515				54515 		Capitalized Burden Rech       		$0		$43,055		$0		$402,458		$0		$51,388		$0		$594,035		$0		$41,083		$0		$550,337		$0		$14,093		$0										0

		54520				54520 		QHP Labor Recharge            		$66,009		$10,330		$662,631		$91,941		$71,710		$32,227		$717,096		$300,113		$59,344		$24,986		$609,504		$320,441		$0		$691		$0										0

		54525				54525 		QHP Burden Recharge           		$0		$4,272		$0		$37,859		$0		$14,657		$0		$135,810		$0		$11,864		$0		$151,599		$0		($107)		$0										0

		54526				54526 		QHP OH Contra Acct            		$0		$0		$0		$99,109		$0		$5,961		$0		$206,448		$0		$39,153		$0		$223,088		$0		$35		$0										0

		54530				54530 		MM & JS Labor Recharge        		$0		$236		$0		$-686		$0		$566		$0		$18,337		$0		$176		$0		$9,302		$0		($35)		$0										0

		54531				54531 		Joint Studies - Labor         		$0		$-236		$0		$-327		$0		$-444		$0		$-10,734		$0		$0		$0		$-2,102		$0		$232,573		$0										0

		54535				54535 		MM & JS Burden Recharge       		$0		$85		$0		$113		$0		$223		$0		$4,621		$0		$0		$0		$743		($14,683)		($46,231)		($205,600)										0

		54536				54536 		Maintenance-Burden            		$0		$-85		$0		$-113		$0		$-223		$0		$-4,621		$0		$0		$0		$-743		$0		$0		($265,000)										0

		54599				54599 		OH Contra                     		$0		$416,510		$0		$3,618,125		$0		$414,172		$0		$3,633,813		$0		$460,671		$0		$2,914,341		($105,000)		($37,606)		($1,150,000)										0

		61100				61100 		Temporary Staffing            		$-25,562		$-45,330		$-186,700		$-397,503		$-69,161		$-73,497		$-393,550		$-505,645		$-90,451		$-59,505		$-435,080		$-621,383		($875,677)		($1,308,864)		($9,553,594)										0

		61110				61110 		Auditing Services             		$-30,000		$-22,000		$-189,800		$-180,800		$-35,000		$-35,000		$-143,900		$-142,900		$0		$-31,500		$-137,900		$-134,400		($213,595)		($74,625)		($2,630,606)										0

		61120				61120 		Legal Services                		$-74,000		$6,264		$-800,000		$-447,715		$-130,000		$48,588		$-750,000		$-525,002		$-77,500		$-110,870		$-750,000		$-565,497		($1,241,797)		($1,400,116)		($14,791,812)										0

		61130				61130 		Services - Professional       		$-1,112,853		$-1,557,295		$-13,238,384		$-12,811,678		$-1,406,569		$-1,292,602		$-12,216,453		$-11,531,235		$-1,309,900		$-1,214,317		$-13,135,855		$-11,965,958		($471,080)		($484,493)		($5,735,302)										0

		61150				61150 		Outside Svs - Other           		$-328,445		$-366,010		$-3,744,096		$-3,475,821		$-394,086		$-375,931		$-4,106,193		$-3,870,644		$-442,339		$-569,411		$-4,693,379		$-4,281,520		($1,042,414)		($2,795,480)		($13,229,330)										0

		61160				61160 		Services - Custodial          		$-2,302,250		$-2,429,297		$-28,247,134		$-27,825,791		$-2,575,715		$-2,431,900		$-29,857,932		$-29,116,076		$-2,700,312		$-2,700,645		$-31,817,038		$-32,501,116		($157,124)		($131,781)		($1,885,400)										0

		61170				61170 		Services - Fire, Police,      		$-495,720		$-581,433		$-5,948,635		$-5,726,344		$-521,814		$-504,792		$-6,155,640		$-6,024,426		$-570,456		$-580,332		$-6,435,480		$-6,491,135		$0		$188,444		$0										0

		61180				61180 		Services - SDUPD-Harbor       		$-1,581,778		$-1,989,936		$-18,142,752		$-17,799,133		$-1,946,039		$-2,030,301		$-19,864,888		$-19,337,602		$-2,068,996		$-1,890,583		$-20,689,963		$-19,291,981		$145,410		$0		$1,439,410										0

		61185				61185 		Guard Services                		$-278,333		$-356,090		$-3,170,000		$-3,299,808		$-319,316		$-331,701		$-3,644,029		$-3,753,769		$-350,885		$-357,614		$-3,868,429		$-3,967,957		($951,862)		($951,966)		($11,416,345)										0

		61188				61188 		Other Safety & Security Serv  		$-390,000		$-167,699		$-1,800,000		$-1,596,317		$-116,667		$-152,420		$-1,400,000		$-1,617,279		$-219,167		$-140,632		$-2,150,000		$-1,645,989		$0		$0		$0										0

		61190				61190 		Receiving & Dist Cntr Services		$-134,610		$-134,653		$-1,599,419		$-1,594,694		$-141,551		$-140,195		$-1,662,976		$-1,654,589		$-141,188		$-140,598		$-1,685,382		$-1,684,150		($33,468)		($27,185)		($401,015)										0

		61990				61990 		OH Contra                     		$253,465		$239,329		$3,307,069		$2,404,312		$186,831		$284,458		$2,137,240		$2,097,155		$235,164		$213,151		$2,891,061		$1,851,218		($480,042)		($453,669)		($5,500,500)										0

		61998				61998 		Capital Proj OH Alloc Co      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($75,000)		($62,571)		($765,000)										0

		62100				62100 		Rent                          		$-849,288		$-848,997		$-10,191,450		$-10,189,944		$-849,239		$-848,055		$-10,190,750		$-10,189,836		$-849,063		$-848,055		$-10,190,750		$-10,190,910																0

		63100				63100 		Telephone & Other Commun      		$-36,235		$-22,120		$-431,845		$-607,349		$-40,010		$-48,650		$-475,750		$-529,535		$-47,789		$-54,681		$-572,020		$-540,394		($42,300)		($154,967)		($619,600)										0

		63110				63110 		Utilities - Gas & Electr      		$-1,033,109		$-908,611		$-11,454,868		$-9,150,125		$-972,870		$-1,075,894		$-10,687,088		$-10,816,498		$-940,851		$-824,769		$-11,580,925		$-11,410,842		($393,233)		($586,139)		($5,602,888)										0

		63120				63120 		Utilities - Water             		$-103,256		$-41,678		$-1,016,500		$-982,297		$-103,591		$-131,415		$-1,087,655		$-1,164,997		$-82,280		$-103,681		$-1,203,927		$-1,243,605		$0		$0		$0										0

		63190				63190 		OH Contra                     		$0		$230		$0		$3,815		$0		$58		$0		$1,423		$0		$0		$0		$829		$0		$0		$0										0

		64100				64100 		Facilities Supplies           		$-85,710		$-113,606		$-964,100		$-988,578		$-59,767		$-137,617		$-760,000		$-884,359		$-59,651		$-73,106		$-587,200		$-770,645		$0		($147)		$0										0

		64110				64110 		Maintenance - Annual R        		$-967,073		$-934,176		$-10,501,667		$-10,067,969		$-1,414,049		$-841,452		$-11,717,342		$-9,772,615		$-1,061,439		$-771,636		$-10,250,916		$-9,483,425		($40,000)		($93,759)		($1,100,000)										0

		64122				64122 		Contractor Labor              		$0		$-149		$0		$-838		$0		$0		$0		$-164		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		64123				64123 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$-190		$0		$-1,067		$0		$0		$0		$-209		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		64124				64124 		Maintenance-Overhead          		$0		$-585		$0		$-1,337		$0		$-12		$0		$-1,577		$0		$-14		$0		$-2,658		($35,306)		$7,062		($400,306)										0

		64125				64125 		Major Maintenance - Mat       		$-325,257		$-280,960		$-2,600,000		$-2,731,044		$-223,188		$-34,363		$-2,375,000		$-1,491,806		$-236,534		$-388,186		$-2,450,000		$-2,582,911		($30,461)		($178,395)		($414,150)										0

		64127				64127 		Contract Overhead (co         		$0		$196		$0		$-3,072		$0		$0		$0		$-461		$0		$0		$0		$0		$4,921		$12,115		$58,471										0

		64129				64129 		OH Contra                     		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($25,495)		($58,012)		($289,590)										0

		64130				64130 		Remediation                   		$0		$-19		$0		$-19		$0		$0		$0		$19		$0		$0		$0		$-10		($7,658)		($2,537)		($67,450)										0

		64140				64140 		Refuse & Hazardous Waste      		$-120,000		$-95,781		$-600,000		$-476,027		$-35,001		$-60,744		$-500,000		$-451,817		$-28,500		$-96,495		$-500,000		$-595,913		($700)		($1,759)		($15,000)										0

		65100				65100 		Equipment & Systems           		$-69,429		$-76,200		$-391,300		$-518,351		$-69,009		$-172,484		$-377,550		$-600,694		$-67,458		$-58,604		$-365,049		$-385,084		$4,552		$7,613		$54,382										0

		65101				65101 		OH Contra                     		$2,914		$-12,405		$25,986		$5,496		$597		$1,453		$9,172		$2,838		$-137		$3		$12,445		$9,994		($52,632)		$23,693		($835,600)										0

		65110				65110 		Office & Operating Suppl      		$-37,895		$-67,968		$-406,225		$-516,820		$-54,315		$-68,801		$-432,000		$-496,931		$-45,528		$-121,799		$-450,850		$-537,200		($2,083)		($9,315)		($25,000)										0

		65120				65120 		Safety Equipment & Suppl      		$-8,105		$-13,948		$-84,790		$-101,948		$-16,810		$-53,830		$-100,580		$-132,193		$-23,716		$-5,780		$-118,800		$-125,655		($2,541)		($11,542)		($145,500)										0

		65130				65130 		Tools - Small                 		$-1,250		$-1,666		$-16,000		$-54,622		$-6,958		$-1,716		$-26,000		$-56,726		$-4,667		$-4,288		$-51,000		$-20,091		($6,126)		($5,261)		($65,011)										0

		65199				65199 		OH Contra                     		$6,669		$1,642		$60,103		$62,582		$9,397		$3,282		$83,991		$30,157		$4,294		$900		$78,206		$26,447		($20,000)		($26,387)		($383,052)										0

		66100				66100 		Advertising                   		$-116,587		$10,213		$-1,134,124		$-820,094		$-252,140		$-4,886		$-910,300		$-562,757		$-53,724		$-56,313		$-895,800		$-942,513		($30,427)		($25,251)		($355,592)										0

		66110				66110 		Allowance for Bad Debts       		$-2,500		$-8,278		$-10,000		$-10,013		$-2,500		$5,244		$-10,000		$10,211		$-850		$-3,395		$-10,000		$-5,396		$0		$0		$0										0

		66120				66120 		Awards - Service              		$-6,000		$-15,064		$-82,550		$-67,687		$-5,424		$-5,992		$-81,200		$-44,540		$-482		$199		$-66,550		$-69,813		($31,573)		($29,091)		($392,256)										0

		66130				66130 		Book & Periodicals            		$-5,897		$-4,596		$-72,769		$-45,116		$-7,076		$-4,780		$-45,850		$-48,039		$-7,593		$-5,344		$-59,550		$-50,987		($270)		$138		($2,800)										0

		66140				66140 		Computer Licenses & Agre      		$-13,078		$-893		$-334,512		$-354,435		$-89,775		$-15,956		$-412,800		$-283,742		$-32,849		$-11,535		$-437,370		$-375,673		($7,938)		($520)		($97,135)										0

		66150				66150 		Equipment Rental/Leasing      		$-17,592		$63,155		$-275,486		$-174,058		$-27,149		$62,465		$-244,869		$-172,546		$-25,316		$62,786		$-242,800		$-206,320		($5,484)		($3,032)		($63,270)										0

		66160				66160 		Tenant Improvements           		$-65,000		$-39,960		$-900,000		$-597,728		$-75,000		$-94,910		$-860,000		$-660,944		$-95,000		$-9,908		$-800,000		$-761,412		($23,477)		($60,327)		($584,240)										0

		66200				66200 		Memberships & Dues            		$-45,132		$-37,694		$-407,454		$-430,656		$-106,390		$-41,324		$-530,269		$-518,376		$-28,971		$-60,495		$-490,802		$-482,451		($18,043)		($77,114)		($288,562)										0

		66220				66220 		Permits/Certificates/Lic      		$-15,659		$-15,893		$-198,875		$-194,072		$-15,432		$-485		$-175,975		$-156,326		$-3,994		$-424		$-144,717		$-103,109		($198)		($258)		($12,220)										0

		66230				66230 		Postage & Shipping            		$-3,249		$-799		$-31,235		$-16,653		$-2,640		$-558		$-22,700		$-18,070		$-1,776		$-1,718		$-23,050		$-22,212		($105,440)		($155,314)		($1,250,946)										0

		66240				66240 		Promotional Activities        		$-50,508		$-77,442		$-695,345		$-731,117		$-104,505		$-247,602		$-2,036,545		$-1,944,290		$-78,649		$-92,261		$-1,340,845		$-867,611		$26,544		$47,654		$311,544										0

		66250				66250 		Promotional Materials         		$-7,797		$-30,198		$-81,670		$-131,499		$-4,614		$-3,029		$-32,120		$-33,827		$-4,841		$-10,300		$-56,850		$-69,309		($21,747)		($29,021)		($354,705)										0

		66260				66260 		Recruiting                    		$-1,520		$-3,292		$-19,250		$-127,084		$-2,190		$-3,816		$-94,000		$-161,269		$0		$-7,679		$-24,000		$-19,052		($17,666)		($14,953)		($181,610)										0

		66270				66270 		Repairs - Office Equipme      		$-207,604		$-164,650		$-2,305,695		$-2,227,132		$-190,073		$-171,961		$-2,192,815		$-2,137,042		$-406,526		$-205,634		$-2,899,913		$-2,419,606		$3,566		$2,530		$36,566										0

		66279				66279 		OH Contra                     		$10,667		$-4,675		$188,021		$223,038		$1,994		$987		$184,314		$129,800		$-22,596		$3,093		$215,982		$148,960		($16,250)		($4,516)		($151,450)										0

		66280				66280 		Seminars & Training           		$-42,115		$-46,451		$-435,914		$-375,905		$-57,140		$-60,118		$-408,225		$-332,529		$-59,909		$-43,664		$-366,548		$-338,123		($12,175)		($25,020)		($149,341)										0

		66290				66290 		Transportation                		$-14,017		$-12,287		$-158,996		$-139,059		$-13,369		$-12,647		$-153,196		$-135,046		$-13,153		$-12,927		$-151,096		$-136,215		($15,000)		($12,436)		($70,000)										0

		66299				66299 		OH Contra                     		$2,905		$-8,729		$52,311		$44,571		$11,905		$3,776		$75,001		$29,649		$-2,862		$1,490		$45,633		$27,912		($7,875)		($5,936)		($79,210)										0

		66300				66300 		Travel-Business Developm      		$-19,358		$-16,658		$-204,540		$-200,919		$-19,240		$-29,982		$-203,000		$-178,879		$-28,450		$-29,148		$-227,700		$-240,542		$0		$0		$0										0

		66305				66305 		Travel-Employee Developm      		$-26,168		$-44,678		$-274,705		$-290,616		$-50,930		$-43,017		$-283,135		$-265,579		$-42,418		$-37,348		$-251,875		$-234,852		($27,083)		($25,976)		($325,000)										0

		66310				66310 		Tuition                       		$-5,000		$-8,723		$-60,000		$-38,696		$-10,833		$-6,795		$-60,000		$-46,153		$-10,833		$-7,090		$-60,000		$-39,723		($26,917)		($18,860)		($323,000)										0

		66320				66320 		Uniforms                      		$-10,335		$-59,763		$-77,650		$-119,589		$-17,318		$-13,189		$-91,050		$-88,520		$-7,189		$-3,105		$-81,250		$-81,154		($22,417)		($10,625)		($269,000)										0

		66330				66330 		OH Contra-Business Development		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($8,333)		($8,384)		($100,000)										0

		67170				67170 		Insurance - Property          		$-40,726		$-40,919		$-488,710		$-491,033		$-44,725		$-43,466		$-536,700		$-518,772		$-54,700		$-52,678		$-656,400		$-632,131		($750)		($4,847)		($3,000)										0

		67171				67171 		Insurance - Liability         		$-12,170		$-11,825		$-207,044		$-141,900		$-12,533		$-11,827		$-150,400		$-141,900		$-12,180		$-11,825		$-146,160		$-141,900																0

		67172				67172 		Insurance - Public Offic      		$-11,281		$-11,255		$-156,323		$-136,012		$-17,842		$-15,034		$-215,050		$-181,358		$-15,485		$-15,033		$-186,770		$-180,905		($3,621,562)		($3,662,312)		($45,756,274)										0

		67173				67173 		Insurance Miscellaneous       		$-13,211		$-14,918		$-160,681		$-187,413		$-92,145		$-16,832		$-300,450		$-255,838		$-12,281		$-11,636		$-258,239		$-244,619		$91,589		$135,095		$1,099,071										0

		69110				69110 		Depreciation Expense          		$-9,332,567		$-9,332,567		$-95,229,027		$-95,229,027		$-10,064,654		$-10,064,654		$-105,531,703		$-105,531,703		$-17,540,023		$-17,540,023		$-124,328,881		$-124,328,881		($36,322)		($43,587)		($435,859)										0

		69210				69210 		Amortization - Premium        		$342,560		$342,992		$4,153,112		$4,153,544		$334,589		$478,438		$4,059,229		$5,690,489		$465,264		$465,264		$5,681,777		$5,681,777		($1,139)		($1,139)		($13,668)										0

		69220				69220 		Amortization - Cost of I      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,909,827		$2,606,125		$33,741,700										0

		71110				71110 		Passenger Facility Charg      		$3,805,540		$3,644,070		$41,924,100		$42,199,763		$3,701,773		$4,278,554		$42,304,130		$46,952,755		$4,265,814		$4,446,935		$46,627,386		$49,197,716		$945,095		$1,069,582		$10,553,192										0

		71120				71120 		Customer facility charges (Con		$3,449,856		$3,471,360		$37,286,862		$36,527,853		$3,330,643		$3,781,946		$40,008,566		$41,036,526		$3,265,123		$4,071,263		$40,204,366		$41,918,554		$0		($37,661)		$0										0

		71212				71212 		Quieter Home - Labor          		$0		$-10,330		$0		$-91,941		$-41,667		$-32,227		$-500,000		$-300,113		$-45,800		$-24,986		$-550,000		$-320,441		$0		($16,808)		$0										0

		71213				71213 		Quieter Home - Burden         		$0		$-4,272		$0		$-37,859		$0		$-14,657		$0		$-135,810		$0		$-11,864		$0		$-151,599		$0		($14,093)		$0										0

		71214				71214 		Quieter Home - Overhead       		$0		$0		$0		$-99,109		$-20,000		$-5,961		$-240,000		$-206,448		$0		$-39,153		$0		$-223,088		($1,838,747)		($1,435,755)		($14,989,946)										0

		71215				71215 		Quieter Home - Material       		$-1,119,225		$10,075		$-14,534,811		$-1,969,721		$-1,047,241		$-1,768,578		$-13,600,000		$-10,491,959		$-437,355		$-571,132		$-14,426,663		$-14,047,267		$1,481,258		($21,765)		$12,080,400										0

		71216				71216 		Quieter Home Program          		$895,380		$-103,948		$11,627,849		$1,413,999		$850,006		$1,509,229		$10,992,000		$8,389,249		$386,524		$469,684		$11,981,330		$11,550,178		$0		($5,267)		$0										0

		71217				71217 		Contract Labor                		$0		$0		$0		$-53		$0		$0		$0		$-650		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($21,086)		$0										0

		71218				71218 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$0		$0		$-68		$0		$0		$0		$-827		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71219				71219 		Contractor Overhead           		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71222				71222 		Contractor Labor              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-18,339		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71223				71223 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-23,340		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71224				71224 		Joint Studies Overhead        		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-710		$0		$-10,961		$0		$0		$0		$-164		($30,000)		$0		($275,000)										0

		71225				71225 		Joint Studies - Material      		$-25,000		$0		$-300,000		$0		$-200,000		$-275		$-300,000		$-32,499		$-50,000		$-4,205		$-100,000		$-98,629		$0		$0		$0										0

		71226				71226 		Contractor Overhead           		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-192		$0		$-29,247		$0		$0		$0		$192		$243,428		$122,614		$2,921,136										0

		71310				71310 		Interest - Investments        		$368,929		$457,046		$4,556,556		$4,750,040		$491,266		$644,837		$6,899,837		$6,437,177		$980,628		$891,735		$12,224,738		$9,669,566		$0		$0		$0										0

		71330				71330 		Interest - Commercial Pa      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$201,417		$194,630		$2,417,000										0

		71340				71340 		Interest - Note Receivab      		$159,056		$159,086		$1,979,000		$1,979,034		$150,947		$150,978		$1,882,800		$1,882,831		$142,411		$142,413		$1,781,200		$1,781,202		$0		$2,782		$0										0

		71350				71350 		Interest - Other              		$0		$-732		$0		$2,692		$0		$-1,571		$0		$-4,277		$0		$-1,087		$0		$-6,004		$0		($25,176)		$0										0

		71360				71360 		Interest - Bonds              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$62,801		$0										0

		71361				71361 		Interest Income  -  2010 Bonds		$0		$85,182		$0		$609,351		$0		$88,686		$0		$819,644		$0		$153,219		$0		$1,474,717		$416,327		$416,327		$4,995,921										0

		71362				71362 		BAB interest rebate           		$385,935		$396,345		$4,631,219		$4,651,203		$388,017		$388,849		$4,656,199		$4,666,190		$385,935		$390,515		$4,631,219		$4,686,174		($160,498)		($160,498)		($1,925,976)										0

		71363				71363 		Interest Income  -  2013 Bonds		$0		$31,228		$0		$417,438		$0		$53,401		$0		$542,538		$0		$82,588		$0		$885,855		($2,646,258)		($2,646,258)		($31,755,096)										0

		71364				71364 		Interest Income - 2017 Bond A 		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$448,232		$0		$3,162,254		$0		$65,087		$0		$2,039,473		($57,978)		($5,577)		($364,911)										0

		71365				71365 		Interest Income - 2014 Bond A 		$0		$45,093		$0		$375,210		$0		$50,599		$0		$534,060		$0		$100,711		$0		$966,866		($25,375)		($19,782)		($264,635)										0

		71411				71411 		Interest Expense- 2010 Bonds  		$-2,559,687		$-2,559,687		$-30,716,248		$-30,716,248		$-2,521,646		$-2,521,646		$-30,259,748		$-30,259,748		$-2,481,737		$-2,481,737		$-29,780,848		$-29,780,848																0

		71412				71412 		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds   		$-1,529,163		$-1,529,163		$-18,349,950		$-18,349,950		$-1,521,979		$-1,521,979		$-18,263,750		$-18,263,750		$-1,514,513		$-1,514,513		$-18,174,150		$-18,174,150																0

		71413				71413 		Interest Expense 2014 Bond A  		$-1,361,767		$-1,361,768		$-16,341,210		$-16,341,210		$-1,361,768		$-1,361,768		$-16,341,210		$-16,341,210		$-1,355,869		$-1,349,970		$-16,270,428		$-16,199,646																0

		71414				71414 		Interest Expense 2017 Bond A  		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-1,250,229		$-1,211,442		$-13,752,521		$-13,245,096		$-1,192,792		$-1,192,792		$-13,892,826		$-14,313,500		($3,654)		($2,122)		($15,177)										0

		71420				71420 		Interest Expense-Variable Debt		$-37,391		$-66,779		$-448,690		$-528,604		$-38,953		$-39,271		$-467,439		$-554,284		$-46,103		$-26,943		$-553,237		$-510,390		($250)		$0		($11,000)										0

		71430				71430 		LOC Fees - C/P                		$-57,491		$-66,954		$-522,870		$-338,462		$-34,724		$-83,333		$-525,665		$-495,839		$-31,814		$-82,841		$-381,773		$-548,259		($2,500)		$0		($10,000)										0

		71440				71440 		Dealer Fees - C/P             		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,842,014		$4,430,449		$22,104,169										0

		71450				71450 		Trustee Fee Bonds             		$0		$0		$-20,800		$-14,411		$0		$0		$-23,800		$-3,342		$-4,380		$0		$-21,900		$-3,270																0

		71451				71451 		Program Fees - Variable Debt  		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$-3,300		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$0		$250		$0										0

		71458				71458 		Capitalized Interest          		$0		$-90,601		$0		$4,774,693		$0		$1,281,637		$0		$7,218,861		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71460				71460 		Interest Expense - Other      		$0		$-18,850		$0		$-134,150		$0		$-5,000		$-1,989,435		$-1,493,123		$0		$-1,242		$0		$-17,077		$0		($3,352,046)		$0										0

		71461				71461 		Interest Expense - Cap Leases 		$-89,642		$-67,051		$-672,318		$-684,066		$-53,605		$-61,881		$-652,761		$-661,037		$-51,745		$-56,378		$-631,338		$-635,971		$0		($177,331)		$0										0

		71510				71510 		Legal Settlement Income       		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$58,394		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,041		$0										0

		71520				71520 		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain     		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$60,000		($20,000)		($49,996)		($20,000)										0

		71521				71521 		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss     		$0		$0		$0		$-14,770,491		$0		$-9,172,775		$0		$-9,449,697		$0		$-427,600		$0		$-666,891		$0		$1,754		$0										0

		71530				71530 		Gain/Loss On Investments      		$0		$-417,387		$0		$-2,444,596		$0		$-177,004		$0		$-3,947,899		$0		$1,680,013		$0		$8,721,580		$0		$0		$0										0

		71540				71540 		Discounts Earned              		$0		$4,322		$0		$26,709		$0		$3,751		$0		$15,715		$0		$5,600		$0		$12,161		$985,114		$332,386		$19,907,452										0

		71610				71610 		Legal Settlement Expense      		$-837		$0		$-10,000		$-9,500		$-1,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		($10,000)		($259,540)		($198,000)										0

		71620				71620 		Other non-operating revenue (e		$0		$177,885		$0		$301,439		$0		$62,834		$0		$111,085		$0		$1,816		$0		$84,292		$0		$259,540		$0										0

		71630				71630 		Other Non-Operating Expe      		$0		$-226,118		$0		$-224,118		$0		$0		$0		$-16,751		$0		$0		$0		$-1		$0		$0		$0										0

		72100				72100 		AIP Grants                    		$149,667		$98,685		$1,350,000		$1,903,686		$4,456,666		$3,339,142		$11,700,000		$13,079,164		$429,403		$376,238		$8,148,975		$8,213,234		$3,736,441		($527,038)		$47,350,730										0

		73200				73200 		Equipment Outlay Expendi      		$-204,300		$-436,522		$-1,525,650		$-1,720,867		$-221,000		$-1,141,280		$-1,457,000		$-2,184,909		$-97,806		$-379,599		$-990,080		$-779,397																0

		73299				73299 		Capitalized Equipment Co      		$0		$436,522		$0		$1,720,867		$0		$1,141,280		$0		$2,184,909		$0		$379,599		$0		$779,397																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-1		$0		$-1																0

		0						Total:		$-1,393,763		$-2,491,737		$4,076,953		$7,224,480		$-367,789		$-5,643,572		$-865,166		$26,034,424		$-6,794,225		$-5,830,621		$18,045,133		$43,631,750																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0																0

		0						Total:		$-2,446,050		$6,563,876		$9,893,261		$34,928,306		$-1,393,763		$-2,491,737		$4,076,953		$7,224,480		$-367,789		$-5,643,572		$-865,166		$26,034,424																0

		0						Total:		$6,377,540		$10,431,522		$12,647,190		$16,649,827		$2,479,705		$3,840,453		$6,504,828		$8,794,744		$383,322		$3,497,669		$5,699,960		$10,898,348																0

		0						Total:		$6,269,651		$6,218,305		$6,269,651		$6,218,305		$4,025,123		$4,954,291		$4,025,123		$4,954,291		$5,316,638		$7,400,679		$5,316,638		$7,400,679																0

		73299				73299 		Capitalized Equipment Co      		$0		$314,924		$0		$577,955		$0		$1,229,604		$0		$2,195,629		$0		$436,522		$0		$1,720,867																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0																0

		Reclass Entries						Total:		$-740,823		$11,788,854		$6,081,562		$23,721,058		$-2,446,050		$6,563,876		$9,893,261		$34,928,306		$-1,393,763		$-644,452		$4,076,953		$9,071,765				$2,108,028		$33,796,314										ERROR:#VALUE!

		From 41111						Total:		$3,866,649		$-5,002,963		$11,685,716		$-46,944		$-740,823		$11,788,854		$6,081,562		$23,721,058		$-2,446,050		$5,043,005		$9,893,261		$33,407,436																ERROR:#VALUE!

		From 41155.200						To 45570.200						0		0

		From 41210.200						To 45010						0		0





		41111				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		41230								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		- 0										- 0
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YTD TB June19

		San Diego Regional Airport Authority

		Detailed Statement of Activities																																				CY				PY				CY						CY

		For the Month Ended 						 																														YTD Actual 2019				YTD Actual 2019				YTD Budget 2019						YTD Actual 2018

																												TO STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

		Sources:  Trial Balance Report and GLBSR (General Ledger Summary Appropriations Report)																																				For the Twelve Months Ended				For the Twelve Months Ended				YTD Budget						Prior Month		Variance

																																						6/30/19				6/30/18				6/30/19				May 31, 2018		April 30, 2018

		Old GL				Description										Amount

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
				Old GL#				New GL#				Description										 				 										 

										 		 		 		Total										Landing Fees 

		6101				Building Rental - Fixed Airline				(18,041,266)		- 0		- 0		(18,041,266.00)				6130				41111		Landing Fees-Non Signatory												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6102				Terminal Concession-Food & Beverage				(7,977,918)		- 0		- 0		(7,977,918.00)				6131				41112		Landing Fees - Signatory												24,917,702				24,001,147				27,792,284				24,626,296.00		22,126,368.00		2,791,334.00

																								41113		Landing Fee Rebate												(156,951)				(100,733)				(185,238)				(93,470.00)		(72,944.00)		(84,007.00)

		6103				Airlines Security Charge				(7,799,898)		- 0		- 0		(7,799,898.00)								41110		Total Landing Fees												24,760,751				23,900,414				27,607,046				24,532,826.00		22,053,424.00		2,707,327.00

		6110				Citations				(230,162)		- 0		- 0		(230,162.00)																																						- 0

																										Aircraft Parking Fees																												- 0

																								41150		Terminal Aircraft Parking												2,858,161				2,717,458				2,736,618				2,480,938.00		2,254,484.00		603,677.00

																								41155		Remote Aircraft Parking												613,202				518,330				486,510				462,974.00		417,683.00		195,519.00

																										Total Aircraft Parking Fees												3,471,363				3,235,788				3,223,128				2,943,912.00		2,672,167.00		799,196.00

																																																						- 0

		6111				Terminal Concession-Other				(1,431,764)		- 0		- 0		(1,431,764.00)										Building and other rents																												- 0

		6117				Site Planning				(1,850,757)		- 0		- 0		(1,850,757.00)				6101				41210		Terminal Rent												67,651,018				61,243,638				66,712,852				53,706,333.00		48,798,545.00		18,852,473.00

																								41215		Federal Inspection Services												3,532,491				997,616				4,051,286				900,887.00		809,548.00		2,722,943.00

		6119				AIP and Other Capital Grants				(7,521,667)		- 0		- 0		(7,521,667.00)								41230		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6120				Fuel Franchise Fees				(1,560,026)		- 0		- 0		(1,560,026.00)								41240		Other Buildings												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6121				NTC - Expense Reimbursement				(3,262,709)		- 0		- 0		(3,262,709.00)								41200		Total Building and other rents												71,183,509				62,241,254				70,764,138				54,607,220.00		49,608,093.00		21,575,416.00

		6122				TSA Reimbursement				(180,138)		- 0		- 0		(180,138.00)																																						- 0

		6123				Grant - Res. Sound Attentuation				(3,958,966)		- 0		- 0		(3,958,966.00)										Security Surchage																												- 0

		6124				Tunnel Fees				(52,920)		- 0		- 0		(52,920.00)				6103				41310		Airlines Security Charges												8,031,886				7,833,450				8,231,600				7,296,511.00		6,630,043.00		1,401,843.00

		6125				Ground Rental - Fixed 				(5,142,675)		- 0		- 0		(5,142,675.00)								41320		Terminal Security Surcharges												25,564,453				24,469,817				26,793,113				22,899,976.00		20,812,733.00		4,751,720.00

		6126				Ground Rental - Percentage 				(150,930)						(150,930.00)								41300		Total Security Surchage												33,596,339				32,303,267				35,024,713				30,196,487.00		27,442,776.00		6,153,563.00

		6127				Ground Transportation Permits				(277,170)		- 0		- 0		(277,170.00)																																						- 0

																										CUPPS Support Charges																												- 0

																								41400		CUPPS Support Charges												1,408,064				1,292,569				1,378,461				1,287,010.00		1,169,445.00		238,619.00

																										Total CUPPS Support Charges												1,408,064				1,292,569				1,378,461				1,287,010.00		1,169,445.00		238,619.00

																																																						- 0

		6131				Landing Fees - Signatory				(22,607,122)		- 0		- 0		(22,607,122.00)										Other Aviation Revenue																												- 0

		6132				Car Rental  License Fees				(16,196,535)						(16,196,535.00)				6120				43100		Fuel Franchise Fees												188,211				183,910				182,330				168,456.00		154,871.00		33,340.00

		6133				Loading Bridge Fees				(144,340)		- 0		- 0		(144,340.00)				6120				43105		New Capital Recovery												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6136				License Fees - Other				(945,902)						(945,902.00)				6124				43110		Tunnel Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6140				Parking				(23,215,737)						(23,215,737.00)				6133				43120		Loading Bridge Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6170				Utilities Furnished				(160,657)		- 0		- 0		(160,657.00)								43130		Airline Services												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6215				Legal Settlements				(1,559)		- 0		- 0		(1,559.00)								43000		Total Other Aviation Revenue												188,211				183,910				182,330				168,456.00		154,871.00		33,340.00

		6220				Miscellaneous Other Revenue				(67,721)		- 0		- 0		(67,721.00)																																						- 0

																								45010		Terminal Rent Non Airline												2,163,147				2,035,733				2,133,295				1,857,386.00		1,678,530.00		484,617.00

																										Total Terminal Rent												2,163,147				2,035,733				2,133,295				1,857,386.00		1,678,530.00		484,617.00

																																																						- 0

		6222				Passenger Facility Charges				(33,709,718)						(33,709,718.00)										Concession Revenue																												- 0

		6223				Service Charges				(41,277)						(41,277.00)								45110		Terminal Concession												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45111		Terminan Concessions-Food & Beverage												13,949,528				12,640,069				12,458,964				11,424,736.00		10,205,058.00		3,744,470.00

																								45112		Terminal Concession Retail												8,186,875				7,735,413				7,660,102				7,003,392.00		6,305,385.00		1,881,490.00

																								45113		Terminal Concession - Other												3,100,994				3,331,389				2,998,593				3,050,590.00		2,854,044.00		246,950.00

																								45114		Term Concessions Space Rents												977,303				913,120				921,176				831,363.00		753,448.00		223,855.00

																								45115		Term Concessions Cost Recovery												1,533,095				1,483,664				1,620,390				1,363,066.00		1,236,773.00		296,322.00

																								45116		Rec Distr Center Cost Recovery												1,603,542				1,571,870				1,607,925				1,437,770.00		1,304,989.00		298,553.00

																								45117		Concessions Marketing Program												750,369				687,470				668,342				623,066.00		558,913.00		191,456.00

																								45100		Total Concession Revenue												30,101,706				28,362,995				27,935,492				25,733,983.00		23,218,610.00		6,883,096.00

																																																						- 0

		6229				Sale of Surplus Items - Proceeds				(5,847)		- 0		- 0		(5,847.00)				6132				45120		Car Rental  License Fees												32,350,039				29,998,392				28,737,690				26,928,624.00		24,506,434.00		7,843,605.00

																								45121		Rental Car Center Cost Recovery												1,954,597				1,466,087				1,912,946				1,325,256.00		1,184,425.00		770,172.00

		6230				Sale of Surplus Items - Loss				2,590,418						2,590,418.00				6136				45130		License Fees - Other												6,849,951				5,782,383				5,821,414				5,107,393.00		4,605,806.00		2,244,145.00

		6302				Realized Gain/Loss				4,750		- 0		- 0		4,750.00																						71,256,293				65,609,857				64,407,542				59,095,256.00		53,515,275.00		17,741,018.00

		6305				Interest - Investments				(2,881,454)		- 0		- 0		(2,881,454.00)																																						- 0

		6306				Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment (GASB 31)				(8,402)		- 0		- 0		(8,402.00)				6140				45210		Parking												46,584,799				43,518,624				45,955,837				39,422,857.00		35,417,722.00		11,167,077.00

		6326				Interest - Commercial Paper				(1,709)		- 0		- 0		(1,709.00)								45220		AVI Fess												15,737,225				9,257,884				14,576,531				8,398,825.00		7,566,296.00		8,170,929.00

		6340				Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD				(3,176,769)		- 0		- 0		(3,176,769.00)								45230		Parking License Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6341				Interest - Other				(1,149)						(1,149.00)				6127				45240		Ground Transportation Permits												227,922				215,256				153,000				204,658.00		196,568.00		31,354.00

		6350				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				(348,629)						(348,629.00)				6110				45250		Citations												267,954				262,266				207,612				230,516.00		215,104.00		52,850.00

		6401				Discounts Earned				(2,784)		- 0		- 0		(2,784.00)								45200		Total Parking and ground transportation revenue												62,817,900				53,254,030				60,892,980				48,256,856.00		43,395,690.00		19,422,210.00

						Discounts allowed				0.00						0.00																																						- 0

		 				Discounts Lost				0.00						0.00				6125				45310		Ground Rental - Fixed 												20,646,993				20,072,905				19,981,952				18,417,691.00		16,753,242.00		3,893,751.00

		TOTAL REVENUE 								(160,361,109.00)		- 0		- 0		(160,361,109.00)				6126				45320		Ground Rental - Percentage 												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45300		Total Ground Rentals												20,646,993				20,072,905				19,981,952				18,417,691.00		16,753,242.00		3,893,751.00

		EXPENSES																 																																				- 0

		7500				Salaries and Wages				15,595,538		0.00		0.00		15,595,538.00		 		6122				45410		TSA Reimbursements												292,000				292,000				292,000				268,000.00		243,200.00		48,800.00

		7502				Overtime				472,657		0.00		0.00		472,657.00				6117				45420		Planning Grants												158,142				248,857				225,000				225,432.00		199,123.00		(40,981.00)

		7503				Special Pay				0						0.00								45400		Total Grant Reimbursements												450,142				540,857				517,000				493,432.00		442,323.00		7,819.00

		7506				Personal/Emergency Leave				52		0.00		0.00		52.00																																						- 0

		7507				Holiday Pay				760,633		0.00		0.00		760,633.00				6118				45510		Finger Printing Fee												260,038				259,969				227,109				235,967.00		214,384.00		45,654.00

		7508				Injury Leave Pay				18,134		0.00		0.00		18,134.00				6170				45520		Utilities Reimbursement												204,115				200,869				205,446				183,752.00		166,634.00		37,481.00

		7509				Other Leave with Pay				46,522		0.00		0.00		46,522.00				6220				45530		Miscellaneous Other Revenue												278,988				324,758				51,284				297,725.00		296,031.00		(17,043.00)

																								45535		Innovation Lab Revenue												1,000				- 0				- 0

		7510				OASDI - FICA Tax				1,020,670		0.00		0.00		1,020,670.00				6223				45540		Service Charges												603,168				383,718				87,767				342,779.00		331,150.00		272,018.00

		7511				Medicare				263,333		0.00		0.00		263,333.00								45550		Telecom Services												411,284				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		411,284.00

		7512				Health Insurance - Group				1,937,294		0.00		0.00		1,937,294.00								45560		Sponsorship												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45570		FBO Landing Fees												227,089				234,595				193,537				214,391.00		197,265.00		29,824.00

		7513				Life Insurance - Group				52,188		0.00		0.00		52,188.00								45580		Equipment Rental												4,640				4,640				4,640				4,640.00		4,640.00		- 0

		7514				Retirement				4,192,943		0.00		0.00		4,192,943.00								45500		Other Operating Revenue												1,990,322				1,408,549				769,783				1,279,254.00		1,210,104.00		780,218.00

		7515				Sick Leave Used				188,940		0.00		0.00		188,940.00																																						- 0

		7516				Vacation Used				1,063,904		0.00		0.00		1,063,904.00										TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE												293,933,034		 		266,079,133				286,882,368				243,135,786.00		220,095,940.00		73,837,094.00

		7517				Vision Care				27,692		0.00		0.00		27,692.00																																						- 0

		7518				Unemployment Insurance - State				25,472		0.00		0.00		25,472.00				7500				51110		Salaries and Wages												(30,253,927)				(29,282,039)				(37,445,185)				(26,350,532.00)		(23,994,735.00)		(6,259,192.00)

		7519				Workers Compensation Insurance				851,771		0.00		0.00		851,771.00				7515/7516				51210		Paid time off												(3,494,655)				(3,542,658)				(350,000)				(3,154,189.00)		(2,904,585.00)		(590,070.00)

		7520				Taxable Benefits				23,207		0.00		0.00		23,207.00				7507				51220		Holiday Pay												(715,231)				(724,533)				- 0				(667,649.00)		(667,649.00)		(47,582.00)

		7521				Benefit Credits				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7508				51230		Injury Leave Pay												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7522				Amortization-Retirement Other				221,296		0.00		0.00		221,296.00				7509				51240		Other Leave with Pay												(114,131)				(122,628)				- 0				(109,999.00)		(105,765.00)		(8,366.00)

		7523				Retiree Benefits				3,203		0.00		0.00		3,203.00				7503				51250		Special Pay												(1,588,117)				(1,503,198)				- 0				(159,268.00)		(154,142.00)		(1,433,975.00)

		7524				Short-Term Disability				51,247		0.00		0.00		51,247.00				7502				52110		Overtime												(829,290)				(742,403)				(713,000)				(656,618.00)		(599,470.00)		(229,820.00)

		7525				Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff				(2,708)		0.00		0.00		(2,708.00)				7510				54110		Fica Tax												(2,662,695)				(2,582,893)				(2,824,376)				(2,227,928.00)		(2,031,144.00)		(631,551.00)

		7527				Accrued Vacation/Payoff				186,777		0.00		0.00		186,777.00				7518				54120		Unemployment Insurance - State												(10,526)				(33,636)				- 0				(33,636.00)		(33,636.00)		23,110.00

						Labor and burder recharge				0						0.00				7519				54130		Workers Compensation Insurance												(184,767)				(170,224)				(292,142)				(166,880.00)		(153,000.00)		(31,767.00)

																								54135		Workers Comp Incident Expense												(15,434)				(170,762)				- 0				(65,136.00)		(62,646.00)		47,212.00

						Capitalized Labor Recharge				0						0.00				7512				54210		Medical Insurance												(4,220,038)				(3,885,897)				(4,436,136)				(3,505,253.00)		(3,179,824.00)		(1,040,214.00)

										0						0.00								54220		Dental Insurance												(311,168)				(313,386)				(331,186)				(281,613.00)		(255,554.00)		(55,614.00)

		7550				Temporary Personnel				905,925		0.00		0.00		905,925.00				7517				54230		Vision Insurance												(39,054)				(37,770)				(41,636)				(35,328.00)		(32,052.00)		(7,002.00)

		TOTAL PERSONNEL EXPENSES								27,906,690.00		- 0		- 0		27,906,690.00				7513				54240		Life Insurance												(96,473)				(114,423)				(119,494)				(95,681.00)		(86,587.00)		(9,886.00)

										17,673,671										7524				54250		Short-Term Disability												(121,616)				(123,670)				(129,387)				(112,395.00)		(101,886.00)		(19,730.00)

										300										7514				54310		Retirement												(8,926,650)				(7,026,561)				(9,201,753)				(6,288,050.00)		(5,575,626.00)		(3,351,024.00)

																								54312		Pension - GASB 68												(456,014)				(2,010,451)				- 0				(2,010,451.00)		(2,010,451.00)		1,554,437.00

																								54313		POB - GASB 73												(165,331)				(986,673)				- 0				(986,673.00)

																								54314		OPEB - GASB 75												185,435				(540,459)				- 0				(540,459.00)

																								54315		Amortization-Medical Retirement Benefits												(608,209)				(125,750)				(628,098)				(113,500.00)		(1,767,817.00)		1,159,608.00

		7601				Advertising				107,299		0.00		0.00		107,299.00				7522				54320		Amortization-Retirement Other												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7602				Allowance for Bad Debts				279,898		0.00		0.00		279,898.00				7520/7521/7523				54410		Taxable Benefits												(27,457)				4,233				- 0				4,233.00		4,233.00		(31,690.00)

		7603				Awards - Service				22,266		0.00		0.00		22,266.00				7525				54420		Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7606				Book & Periodicals				71,474		0.00		0.00		71,474.00				7527				54430		Accrued Vacation/Payoff												(273,623)				(45,562)				- 0				(71,543.00)		(56,518.00)		(217,105.00)

		7615				Equipment & Systems				710,149		0.00		0.00		710,149.00				7642				54440		Relocation												(37,950)				(73,425)				- 0				(73,425.00)		(73,425.00)		35,475.00

		7617				Equipment Rental/Leasing				385,725		0.00		0.00		385,725.00								54500		Labor and Burden recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7618				Equipment/Improvements - Tenant				8,647		0.00		0.00		8,647.00								54501		Capitalized Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7622				Insurance (Aviation)				2,379,192		0.00		0.00		2,379,192.00				7888				54510		Capitalized Labor recharge												1,221,868				1,411,232				6,661,690				1,298,807.00		1,185,140.00		36,728.00

		7623				Automobile				41,775		0.00		0.00		41,775.00								54515		Capitalized Burden recharge												550,337				594,035				- 0				542,647.00		492,212.00		58,125.00

																								54516		Capitalized OH Contra Acct												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7624				Insurance Claims				3,957		0.00		0.00		3,957.00								54519		QHP Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7625				Memberships & Dues				260,282		0.00		0.00		260,282.00				7899				54520		QHP-Labor Recharge												320,441				300,113				609,504				267,886.00		238,284.00		82,157.00

		7626				Fingerprinting expenses				2,720		0.00		0.00		2,720.00								54525		QHP_Burden Recharge												151,599				135,810				- 0				121,153.00		106,957.00		44,642.00

																								54526		QHP OH Contra account												223,088				206,448				- 0				200,486.00		165,699.00		57,389.00

		7630				Office & Operating Supplies				380,827		0.00		0.00		380,827.00								54529		QHP-Labor and Burden Charge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7635				Permits/Certificates/Licenses				39,590		0.00		0.00		39,590.00								54530		MM & JS Labor Recharge												9,302				18,337				- 0				17,771.00		15,894.00		(6,592.00)

		7636				Postage & Shipping				97,736		0.00		0.00		97,736.00								54531		Joint Studies-Labor												(2,102)				(10,734)				- 0				(10,290.00)		(8,412.00)		6,310.00

																								54532		JS OH Contra Account												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7637				Promotional Activities				571,043		0.00		0.00		571,043.00								54535		MM & JS Burden Recharge												743				4,621				- 0				4,399.00		3,499.00		(2,756.00)

																								54536		Maintenance Burden												(743)				(4,621)				- 0				(4,399.00)		(3,499.00)		2,756.00

		7638				Promotional Materials				329,546		0.00		0.00		329,546.00								54537		MM OH Contra account												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								54599		OH Contra-FY08												2,914,341				3,633,813				- 0		Manual adj 8/14; no addl data dump		3,219,641.00		2,938,897.00		(24,556.00)

		7640				Recruiting				(2,948)		0.00		0.00		(2,948.00)										Total Salaries and Benefits												(49,578,047)				(47,865,714)				(49,241,199)				(42,043,872.00)		(38,707,608.00)		(10,870,439.00)

		7641				Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems				313,886		0.00		0.00		313,886.00																																						- 0

		7642				Relocation				73,571		0.00		0.00		73,571.00																																						- 0

		7643				Services - District Agreement Law Enforcement Officesa				11,729,940		0.00		0.00		11,729,940.00				7550				61100		Temporary Staffing												(621,383)				(505,645)				(435,080)				(432,148.00)		(388,096.00)		(233,287.00)

		7644				Safety Equipment & Supplies				45,888		0.00		0.00		45,888.00				7646				61110		Auditing Services												(134,400)				(142,900)				(137,900)				(107,900.00)		(107,900.00)		(26,500.00)

		7645				Seminars & Training				340,127		0.00		0.00		340,127.00				7647				61120		Legal Services												(565,497)				(525,002)				(750,000)				(573,590.00)		(485,053.00)		(80,444.00)

		7646				Services - Auditing				62,491		0.00		0.00		62,491.00				7648				61130		Services - Professional												(11,965,958)				(11,531,235)				(13,135,855)				(10,238,633.00)		(9,065,499.00)		(2,900,459.00)

		7647				Services - Legal				758,650		0.00		0.00		758,650.00				7649				61150		Services-Other												(4,281,520)				(3,870,644)				(4,693,379)				(3,494,713.00)		(3,114,200.00)		(1,167,320.00)

		7648				Services - Other Professional				9,175,890		0.00		0.00		9,175,890.00				7650				61160		Services-Custodial												(32,501,116)				(29,116,076)				(31,817,038)				(26,684,176.00)		(24,120,312.00)		(8,380,804.00)

																								61190														(1,684,150)				(1,654,589)				(1,685,382)				(1,514,395.00)		(1,373,569.00)		(310,581.00)

																								61990		OH Contra-FY08												1,851,218				2,097,155				2,891,061				1,812,698.00		1,616,938.00		234,280.00

		7650				Services - Facility				9,904,313		0.00		0.00		9,904,313.00				7643				61996		MM OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								61997		QHP OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								61998		Capital Proj OH Alloc-contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7651				Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency				4,460,606		0.00		0.00		4,460,606.00								61999		JS OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7653				Space Rental				10,173,580		0.00		0.00		10,173,580.00										Total Contract Services												(49,902,806)				(45,248,936)				(49,763,573)				(41,232,857.00)		(37,037,691.00)		(12,865,115.00)

		7655				Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip				292,307		0.00		0.00		292,307.00																																						- 0

																								61170		Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency												(6,491,135)				(6,024,426)				(6,435,480)				(5,519,635.00)		(5,010,142.00)		(1,480,993.00)

		7657				Travel				344,371		0.00		0.00		344,371.00								61180		Services-SDUPD-Law enforcement												(19,291,981)				(19,337,602)				(20,689,963)				(17,307,302.00)		(15,763,043.00)		(3,528,938.00)

																								61185		Guard Services												(3,967,957)				(3,753,769)				(3,868,429)				(3,422,068.00)		(3,154,087.00)		(813,870.00)

																								61188		Other Safety & Sec Serv												(1,645,989)				(1,617,279)				(2,150,000)				(1,464,859.00)		(1,339,466.00)		(306,523.00)

		7658				Tools - Small				11,459		0.00		0.00		11,459.00				 						Total Safety and Security												(31,397,062)				(30,733,076)				(33,143,872)				(27,713,864.00)		(25,266,738.00)		(6,130,324.00)

		7659				Tuition				23,035		0.00		0.00		23,035.00																																						- 0

		7661				Utilities - Gas and Electric				4,336,467		0.00		0.00		4,336,467.00				7661				62100		Rent                       												(10,190,910)				(10,189,836)				(10,190,750)				(9,341,781.00)		(8,493,726.00)		(1,697,184.00)

		7701				Air Condition Maintenance Supplies				15,490		0.00		0.00		15,490.00										Space Rental												(10,190,910)				(10,189,836)				(10,190,750)				(9,341,781.00)		(8,493,726.00)		(1,697,184.00)

		7705				Carpenter Supplies				12,836		0.00		0.00		12,836.00																																						- 0

		7710				Electrician Supplies				102,531		0.00		0.00		102,531.00				7701				63100		Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip												(540,394)				(529,535)				(572,020)				(480,885.00)		(435,819.00)		(104,575.00)

		7715				Facility Supplies - Airport				177,502		0.00		0.00		177,502.00				7735				63110		Utilities - Gas and Electric												(11,410,842)				(10,816,498)				(11,580,925)				(9,740,604.00)		(8,860,819.00)		(2,550,023.00)

		7719				Fuel & Lubricants				394		0.00		0.00		394.00				7736				63120		Utilities - Water												(1,243,605)				(1,164,997)				(1,203,927)				(1,033,582.00)		(952,987.00)		(290,618.00)

																								63190		OH Contra-FY08												829				1,423				- 0				1,366.00		1,038.00		(209.00)

		7733				Lock & Lock Assemblies				13,422		0.00		0.00		13,422.00										Total Utilities												(13,194,012)				(12,509,607)				(13,356,872)				(11,253,705.00)		(10,248,587.00)		(2,945,425.00)

		7735				Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts				3,110,027		0.00		0.00		3,110,027.00																																						- 0

		7736				Maintenance - Major Repairs				300,767		0.00		0.00		300,767.00								64100		Maint-Supplies												(770,645)				(884,359)				(587,200)				(746,742.00)		(646,526.00)		(124,119.00)

		7737				Mechanical Maintenance Supplies				44,069		0.00		0.00		44,069.00								64110		Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts												(9,483,425)				(9,772,615)				(10,250,916)				(8,931,163.00)		(7,617,341.00)		(1,866,084.00)

		7738				Motive Equip Repair/SVC Supplies				23,733		0.00		0.00		23,733.00				7745				64120		Major Maintenance Repair												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7739				Motive Equip Outside Repairs				9,402		0.00		0.00		9,402.00				7746				64122		Major maintenance-Labor												- 0				(164)				- 0				(164.00)		(164.00)		164.00

		7740				Painter Supplies				10,764		0.00		0.00		10,764.00				 				64123		Major maintenance-Burder												- 0				(209)				- 0				(209.00)		(209.00)		209.00

		7742				Plumber Supplies				51,079		0.00		0.00		51,079.00								64124		Major maintenance-Overhead												(2,658)				(1,577)				- 0				(1,564.00)		(1,538.00)		(1,120.00)

		7746				Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal				177,467		0.00		0.00		177,467.00								64125		Major maintenance-Materials												(2,582,911)				(1,491,806)				(2,450,000)				(1,457,442.00)		(1,251,371.00)		(1,331,540.00)

																								64126		Major Maintenance Alloc-Contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								64127		Contract O/H contra												- 0				(461)				- 0				(461.00)		(461.00)		461.00

																								64129		OH Contra-FY08												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7750				Sign-painter supplies				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7615				64130		Remediation												(10)				19				- 0				19.00		19.00		(29.00)

		7751				Small Equipment Repair Supplies				145		0.00		0.00		145.00				7630				64140		Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal												(595,913)				(451,817)				(500,000)				(391,073.00)		(363,921.00)		(231,992.00)

		7755				Tires & Tubes				792						792.00				7644				64999		Major Maintenance-OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7802				Programs/Studies Assistance				4,695,204		0.00		0.00		4,695,204.00				7658				64100		Total Maintenance												(13,435,562)				(12,602,989)				(13,788,116)				(11,528,799.00)		(9,881,512.00)		(3,554,050.00)

		7803				QHP-Labor				845,682		0.00		0.00		845,682.00																																						- 0

		7804				Other-non operating expenses				341,781		0.00		0.00		341,781.00								65100		Equipment & Systems												(385,084)				(600,694)				(365,049)				(428,211.00)		(356,526.00)		(28,558.00)

																								65101		OH Contra-FY08												9,994				2,838				12,445				1,385.00		1,375.00		8,619.00

																										Total Equipment & Systems												(375,090)				(597,856)				(352,604)				(426,826.00)		(355,151.00)		(19,939.00)

																																																						- 0

		7826				Capital Outlay Expenditures				36,460,220		0.00		0.00		36,460,220.00				7622				65110		Office & Operating Supplies												(537,200)				(496,931)				(450,850)				(428,130.00)		(389,588.00)		(147,612.00)

		7827				Equipment Outlay Expenditures				349,863		0.00		0.00		349,863.00								65120		Safety Equipment & Supplies												(125,655)				(132,193)				(118,800)				(78,363.00)		(62,676.00)		(62,979.00)

		7828				Capitalized Expenditure (Finance Only)				(36,460,220)		0.00		0.00		(36,460,220.00)								65130		Tools - Small												(20,091)				(56,726)				(51,000)				(55,010.00)		(47,356.00)		27,265.00

																								65199		OH Contra-FY08												26,447				30,157				78,206				26,875.00		23,995.00		2,452.00

		7829				Capitalized Equipment (Finance Only)				(349,863)		0.00		0.00		(349,863.00)				7623				68100		Inventory Adjustments												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7834				Trustee Fee - 1995 Bonds				3,233		0.00		0.00		3,233.00				7624						Total Materials and Supplies												(656,499)		 		(655,693)				(542,444)				(534,628.00)		(475,625.00)		(180,874.00)

		7835				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				3,177,796		0.00		0.00		3,177,796.00																																						- 0

		7836				Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				127,632		0.00		0.00		127,632.00								67170		Insurance-Property												(632,131)				(518,772)				(656,400)				(475,306.00)		(431,841.00)		(200,290.00)

		7839				Amortization - Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				68,976		0.00		0.00		68,976.00				7601				67171		Insurance-liability												(141,900)				(141,900)				(146,160)				(130,073.00)		(118,248.00)		(23,652.00)

		7841				Cost of Issuance - CP Series A				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7602				67172		Insurance-Public Officials Liability												(180,905)				(181,358)				(186,770)				(166,324.00)		(151,290.00)		(29,615.00)

		7842				Cost of Issuance - CP Series B				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7603				67173		Insurance-other												(244,619)				(255,838)				(258,239)				(239,007.00)		(222,175.00)		(22,444.00)

		7843				Interest Expense - CP/Series A				388,932		0.00		0.00		388,932.00				7606				67199		Insurance Claims												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7844				Interest Expense - CP/Series B				510,485		0.00		0.00		510,485.00										Total Insurance												(1,199,555)				(1,097,868)				(1,247,569)				(1,010,710.00)		(923,554.00)		(276,001.00)

		7845				Letter of Credit - CP/Series A				139,778		0.00		0.00		139,778.00				7617																																		- 0

		7848				Dealer Fee - CP/Series B				13,284		0.00		0.00		13,284.00				7626				66120		Awards - Service												(69,813)				(44,540)				(66,550)				(38,548.00)		(57,702.00)		(12,111.00)

		7849				Trustee Fee - CP Program Fees				4,369		0.00		0.00		4,369.00				7635				66130		Book & Periodicals												(50,987)				(48,039)				(59,550)				(43,259.00)		(39,594.00)		(11,393.00)

		TOTAL NON-PERSONNEL EXPENSES								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7641				66210		Fingerprinting expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

										 		 								7645				66220		Permits/Certificates/Licenses												(103,109)				(156,326)				(144,717)				(155,841.00)		(140,034.00)		36,925.00

		7888				Capitalized Labor Cost				(2,605,669.00)		0.00		0.00		(2,605,669.00)				7660				66260		Recruiting												(19,052)				(161,269)				(24,000)				(157,453.00)		(152,205.00)		133,153.00

										 														66280		Seminars & Training												(338,123)				(332,529)				(366,548)				(272,411.00)		(231,870.00)		(106,253.00)

																								66290		Transportation												(136,215)				(135,046)				(151,096)				(122,400.00)		(109,517.00)		(26,698.00)

																								66299		OH Contra-FY08												27,912				29,649				45,633				25,873.00		23,881.00		4,031.00

																								66305		Travel-Professional  Development												(234,852)				(265,579)				(251,875)		PY A/C 66305 not in GL		(222,562.00)		(198,374.00)		(36,478.00)

								 																66310		Tuition												(39,723)				(46,153)				(60,000)				(39,358.00)		(37,994.00)		(1,729.00)

																								66320		Uniforms												(81,154)				(88,520)				(81,250)				(75,331.00)		(69,063.00)		(12,091.00)

										 		 						 								Total Employee Development/Support												(1,045,116)				(1,248,352)				(1,159,953)				(1,101,290.00)		(1,012,472.00)		(32,644.00)

																																																						- 0

																								66100		Advertising												(942,513)				(562,757)				(895,800)				(557,871.00)		(490,273.00)		(452,240.00)

																								66110		Allowance for Bad Debts												(5,396)				10,211				(10,000)				4,967.00		4,967.00		(10,363.00)

																								66200		Memberships & Dues												(482,451)				(518,376)				(490,802)				(477,052.00)		(402,990.00)		(79,461.00)

																								66230		Postage & Shipping												(22,212)				(18,070)				(23,050)				(17,512.00)		(16,923.00)		(5,289.00)

																								66240		Promotional Activities												(867,611)				(1,944,290)				(1,340,845)				(1,696,688.00)		(1,594,004.00)		726,393.00

																								66250		Promotional Materials												(69,309)				(33,827)				(56,850)				(30,798.00)		(27,881.00)		(41,428.00)

																								66300		Travel												(240,542)				(178,879)				(227,700)				(148,897.00)		(138,127.00)		(102,415.00)

																								66330														- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Total Business Development												(2,630,034)				(3,245,988)				(3,045,047)				(2,923,851.00)		(2,665,231.00)		35,197.00

																																																						- 0

																								66140		Computer license and agreement												(375,673)				(283,742)				(437,370)				(267,786.00)		(247,082.00)		(128,591.00)

																								66150		Equipment Rental/Leasing												(206,320)				(172,546)				(242,800)				(235,011.00)		(218,808.00)		12,488.00

																								66160		Tenant Improvement												(761,412)				(660,944)				(800,000)				(566,034.00)		(491,365.00)		(270,047.00)

																				6222				66270		Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems												(2,419,606)				(2,137,042)				(2,899,913)				(1,965,081.00)		(1,709,509.00)		(710,097.00)

																								66279		OH Contra-FY08												148,960				129,800				215,982				128,813.00		113,642.00		35,318.00

																										Total Equipment Rental and Repairs												(3,614,051)		 		(3,124,474)				(4,164,101)				(2,905,099.00)		(2,553,122.00)		(1,060,929.00)

																																																						- 0

																								69110		Depreciation												(124,328,881)				(105,531,703)				(124,328,881)				(95,467,049.00)		(86,837,472.00)		(37,491,409.00)

										 		 								7802/7803						Total Depreciation and Amortization												(124,328,881)				(105,531,703)				(124,328,881)				(95,467,049.00)		(86,837,472.00)		(37,491,409.00)

										 										7803																																		- 0

																				7803				71110		Passenger Facility Charges												49,197,716				46,952,755				46,627,386				42,674,201.00		37,203,129.00		11,994,587.00

												 								7803																																		- 0

																								71120		Customer Facility Charges												41,918,554				41,036,526				40,204,366				37,254,580.00		33,602,901.00		8,315,653.00

																																																						- 0

																				7803				71211		Quiter Home Program expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6123				71212		QHP-Labor												(320,441)				(300,113)				(550,000)				(267,886.00)		(238,284.00)		(82,157.00)

																				7802				71213		QHP-Burden												(151,599)				(135,810)				- 0				(121,153.00)		(106,957.00)		(44,642.00)

																								71214		QHP-Overhead												(223,088)				(206,448)				- 0				(200,486.00)		(165,699.00)		(57,389.00)

																								71215		QHP-Materials												(14,047,267)				(10,491,959)				(14,426,663)				(8,723,381.00)		(7,389,422.00)		(6,657,845.00)

																								71216		Quieter Home Revenue												11,550,178

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun				8,389,249				11,981,330				6,880,020.00		6,162,809.00		5,387,369.00

																								71217		Contractor Labor QHP												- 0				(650)				- 0				(650.00)		(619.00)		619.00

																								71218		Contractor burden QHP												- 0				(827)				- 0				(827.00)		(787.00)		787.00

																								71219		Contractor OH QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6305				71220		Programs/Studies Assistance												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6305				71222		Joint Studies-labor												- 0				(18,339)				- 0				(18,339.00)		(17,477.00)		17,477.00

																				6326				71223		Joint Studies-Burden												- 0				(23,340)				- 0				(23,340.00)		(22,243.00)		22,243.00

																				6340				71224		Joint Studies-overhead												(164)				(10,961)				- 0				(10,251.00)		(7,247.00)		7,083.00

																				6341				71225		Joint Studiies-Materials												(98,629)				(32,499)				(100,000)				(32,224.00)		(22,703.00)		(75,926.00)

																				6350				71226		Contractor Overhead												192				(29,247)				- 0				(29,056.00)		(26,335.00)		26,527.00

																								 		Total Quieter Home Program												(3,290,818)				(2,860,944)				(3,095,333)				(2,547,573.00)		(1,834,964.00)		(1,455,854.00)

																																																						- 0

																				7835				71310		Interest - Investments												9,669,566				6,437,177				12,224,738				5,792,340.00		5,215,081.00		4,454,485.00

																				7843/7844				71330		Interest - Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				7845/7846				71340		Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD												1,781,202				1,882,831				1,781,200				1,731,853.00		1,575,140.00		206,062.00

																				7847/7848				71350		Interest - Other												(6,004)				(4,277)				- 0				(2,705.00)		(2,705.00)		(3,299.00)

																				7834				71360		Interest-Bonds												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71361		Interest Income Bond 2010												1,474,717				819,644				- 0				730,958.00		643,615.00		831,102.00

																								71363		Interest Income Bond 2013												885,855				542,538				- 0				489,136.00		437,926.00		447,929.00

																								71364		Interest Income Bond 2017												2,039,473				3,162,254				- 0				2,714,022.00		2,438,849.00		(399,376.00)

																								71365		Interest Income Bond 2014												966,866				534,060				- 0				483,461.00		433,531.00		533,335.00

																				7849						Total Interest Income												16,811,675				13,374,227				14,005,938				11,939,065.00		10,741,437.00		6,070,238.00

																																																						- 0

																								71362		Interest income BAB rebate												4,686,174				4,666,190				4,631,219				4,277,341.00		3,888,492.00		797,682.00

																																																						- 0

																								71411		Interest Expense-2010 bonds												(29,780,848)				(30,259,748)				(29,780,848)				(27,738,103.00)		(25,216,457.00)		(4,564,391.00)

																								71412		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds												(18,174,150)				(18,263,750)				(18,174,150)				(16,741,771.00)		(15,219,792.00)		(2,954,358.00)

																								71413		Interest Expense 2014 Bonds												(16,199,646)				(16,341,210)				(16,270,428)				(14,979,443.00)		(13,617,675.00)		(2,581,971.00)

																								71414		Interest Expenses - 2017 Bond A&B												(14,313,500)				(13,245,096)				(13,892,826)				(12,033,654.00)		(10,822,212.00)		(3,491,288.00)

																				7836				71420		Interest Expense-Commercial Paper												(510,390)				(554,284)				(553,237)				(515,013.00)		(463,645.00)		(46,745.00)

																				7839				71430		LOC Fees-Commercial Paper												(548,259)				(495,839)				(381,773)				(412,506.00)		(387,047.00)		(161,212.00)

																								71440		Dealer Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71450		Trustee Fee-2005 Bonds												(3,270)				(3,342)				(21,900)				(3,342.00)		(3,342.00)		72.00

																				6121				71451		Program Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				(3,300)				(10,000)				(3,300.00)		(3,300.00)		3,300.00

																								71458		Capitalized Interest												- 0				7,218,861				- 0				5,937,224.00		5,392,313.00		(5,392,313.00)

																				6215				71460		Interest expense-other												(17,077)				(1,493,123)				- 0				(1,488,123.00)		(1,485,523.00)		1,468,446.00

																								71461		Interest Expense - Cap Lease												(635,971)				(661,037)				(631,338)				(599,156.00)		(545,403.00)		(90,568.00)

																				6229						Total Interest Expense												(80,183,111)				(74,101,868)				(79,716,500)				(68,577,187.00)		(62,372,083.00)		(17,811,028.00)

																				6230																																		- 0

																				6401				69210		Amortization -Premium												5,681,777				5,690,489				5,681,777				5,212,051.00		4,727,220.00		954,557.00

																								69220		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								69230		Amortization-Commercial Paper Cost												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Total amortization cost												5,681,777				5,690,489				5,681,777				5,212,051.00		4,727,220.00		954,557.00

																				6209																																		- 0

																				7851				71510		Legal Settlement Income												- 0				58,394				- 0				58,394.00		58,394.00		(58,394.00)

																				7852				71520		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain												60,000				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		60,000.00

																				7804				71521		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss												(666,891)				(9,449,697)				- 0				(276,922.00)		(276,922.00)		(389,969.00)

																								71530		Gain/Loss on Sale of investments												8,721,580				(3,947,899)				- 0				(3,770,895.00)		(4,450,740.00)		13,172,320.00

																								71540		Discounts Earned												12,161				15,715				- 0				11,964.00		9,222.00		2,939.00

																								71541		Discounts allowed												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6119				71542		Discount Lost		.										- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71550		Donations												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71610		Legal Settlement Expense												- 0				- 0				(10,000)				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71620		Other-non operating income												84,292				111,085				- 0				48,251.00		41,550.00		42,742.00

																								71630		Other-non operating expenses												(1)				(16,751)				- 0				(16,751.00)		(16,751.00)		16,750.00

																								73300		Clearing/suspense												(1)				- 0								- 0		- 0		(1.00)

																										Total Other Non-operating (Income) Expenses												8,211,140				(13,229,153)				(10,000)				(3,945,959.00)		(4,635,247.00)		12,846,387.00

																																																						- 0

																								72100		AIP Grants												8,213,234				13,079,164				8,148,975				9,740,022.00		8,764,215.00		(550,981.00)

																								73200		Equipment Outlay Expenditures												(779,397)				(2,184,909)				(990,080)				(1,043,629.00)		(752,372.00)		(27,025.00)

																								73299		Capitalized Equipment												779,397				2,184,909				- 0		Entered this value-TG 7/24/19		1,043,629.00		752,372.00		27,025.00

																										Total Capital Grant Contributions												8,213,234				13,079,164				7,158,895		See datadrp tab-budget # for this acct		9,740,022.00		8,764,215.00		(550,981.00)



																																						 														 

																																						43,631,750.00				26,034,427.00				18,045,135.00						25,722,551.00



																										per BOE												45,060,390.00				26,034,424.00				19,035,213.00

																										diff												(1,428,640.00)				3.00				(990,078.00)		 





























																																										 









																																						Actual YTD



																																						Actual				PY				Budget

																										Bonds and commercial paper												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										Centralized receiving bldg purch agreement												(635,971.00)				(661,037.00)				(631,338.00)

																										Amort of bond and commercial paper fees												ERROR:#REF!				(502,481.00)				ERROR:#REF!

																										2005 Bond defeasance												(3,012,186.48)

talmario: talmario:
MUST BE CHANGED MONTHLY		

mlopez: mlopez:
All information, linked, do not input anything in this area.
										(1,130,767.00)

talmario: talmario:
this amount comes from IS PY Actual 71460		

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun		

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
																														0

																										Capitalized int exp from bonds and commercial

																										     paper												0.00				26,526,786.00				0.00





																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



																																						(80,183,111.00)				(74,101,868.00)

																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!
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OperationsFinal-Accts YTD

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)





														Variance								 

										 				Favorable				%				Prior

						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating revenues:

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees  				$   27,607,046				$   24,760,751				$   (2,846,295)				-				$   23,900,414

		     Aircraft parking fees				3,223,128				3,471,363				248,235				8%				3,235,788

		     Building rentals 				70,764,138				71,183,509				419,371				1%				62,241,254

		     Security surcharge				35,024,713				33,596,339				(1,428,374)				(4)%				32,303,267

		     CUPPS Support Charges				1,378,461				1,408,064				29,603				-				1,292,569

		     Other aviation revenue				182,330				188,211				5,881				3%				183,910

		Terminal rent non-airline				2,133,295				2,163,147				29,852				1%				2,035,733

		Terminal concessions				27,935,492				30,101,706				2,166,214				8%				28,362,995

		Rental car license fees				28,737,690				32,350,039				3,612,349				13%				29,998,392

		Rental car center cost recovery				1,912,946				1,954,597				41,651				2%				1,466,087

		License fees other				5,821,414				6,849,951				1,028,537				18%				5,782,383

		Parking revenue				45,955,837				46,584,799				628,962				1%				43,518,624

		Ground transportation permits and citations				14,937,143				16,233,101				1,295,958				9%				9,735,406

		Ground rentals 				19,981,952				20,646,993				665,041				3%				20,072,905

		Grant reimbursements				517,000				450,142				(66,858)				(13)%				540,857

		Other operating revenue 				769,783				1,990,322				1,220,539				159%				1,408,549

		Total operating revenues				286,882,368				293,933,034				7,050,666				2%				266,079,133								 



		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits  				49,241,199				49,578,047				(336,848)				(1)%				47,865,714

		Contractual services 				49,763,573				49,902,806				(139,233)				(0)%				45,248,936

		Safety and security				33,143,872				31,397,062				1,746,810				5%				30,733,076

		Space rental				10,190,750				10,190,910				(160)				-				10,189,836

		Utilities 				13,356,872				13,194,012				162,860				1%				12,509,607

		Maintenance 				13,788,116				13,435,562				352,554				3%				12,602,989

		Equipment and systems				352,604				375,090				(22,486)				(6)%				597,856

		Materials and supplies				542,444				656,499				(114,055)				(21)%				655,693

		Insurance				1,247,569				1,199,555				48,014				4%				1,097,868

		Employee development and support				1,159,953				1,045,116				114,837				10%				1,248,352

		Business development				3,045,047				2,630,034				415,013				14%				3,245,988

		Equipment rentals and repairs				4,164,101				3,614,051				550,050				13%				3,124,474

		Total operating expenses				179,996,100				177,218,744				2,777,356				2%				169,120,389								 



		Total operating revenues				286,882,368				293,933,034				7,050,666				2%				266,079,133

		Total operating expenses				179,996,100				177,218,744				2,777,356				2%				169,120,389

		Income from operations				106,886,268				116,714,290				9,828,022				9%				96,958,744



		Depreciation 				124,328,881				124,328,881				-				-				105,531,703

		Operating income (loss)				(17,442,613)				(7,614,591)				9,828,022				56%				(8,572,959)



		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				46,627,386				49,197,716				2,570,330				6%				46,952,755

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				40,204,366				41,918,554				1,714,188				4%				41,036,526

		Quieter Home Program 				(3,095,333)				(3,290,818)				(195,485)				(6)%				(2,860,944)

		Interest income 				14,005,938				16,811,675				2,805,737				20%				13,374,227

		BAB interest rebate				4,631,219				4,686,174				54,955				1%				4,666,190

		Interest expense 				(79,716,500)				(80,183,111)				(466,611)				(1)%				(74,101,868)

		Bond amortization costs				5,681,777				5,681,777				-				-				5,690,489

		Other nonoperating income (expenses) 				(10,000)				8,211,140				8,221,140				-				(13,229,153)				1,099,361				(14,328,514.00)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				28,328,853				43,033,107				14,704,254				52%				21,528,222

		Change in net position before capital grant contributions				10,886,240				35,418,516				24,532,276				(225)%				12,955,263

		Capital grant contributions 				8,148,975				8,213,234				64,259				1%				13,079,164

		Change in net position				$   19,035,215				43,631,750				$   24,596,535				129%				$   26,034,427



						$   6,247,007				$   19,394,511				$   13,147,504				210%				$   28,869,205









		total				19,035,213				43,631,750				24,596,537				129%				26,034,424

						2				0				(2)				0				3
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		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)



		   Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding leftover from the previous month 



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Aviation 								$   138,180				$   134,608				$   (3,572)				(3)%						$   123,157

		Terminal concessions				ERROR:#REF!				27,935				30,102				2,167				8%		ERROR:#REF!				28,363

		Rental car				ERROR:#REF!				30,651				34,305				3,654				12%		ERROR:#REF!				31,464

		Parking				ERROR:#REF!				45,956				46,585				629				1%		ERROR:#REF!				43,519

		Other operating				ERROR:#REF!				44,161				48,334				4,173				9%		ERROR:#REF!				39,576

		Total operating revenues								$   286,883		0		$   293,934		0		$   7,051				2%						$   266,079



																		Variance

						Amended				0				 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Salaries and benefits				ERROR:#REF!				$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   47,866

		Contractual services 				ERROR:#REF!				49,764				49,903				(139)				-		ERROR:#REF!				45,249

		Safety and security				ERROR:#REF!				33,144				31,397				1,747				5%		ERROR:#REF!				30,733

		Space rental				ERROR:#REF!				10,191				10,191				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,190

		Utilities 				ERROR:#REF!				13,357				13,194				163				1%		ERROR:#REF!				12,510

		Maintenance 				ERROR:#REF!				13,788				13,436				352				3%		ERROR:#REF!				12,603

		Equipment and systems				ERROR:#REF!				353				375				(22)				(6)%		ERROR:#REF!				598

		Materials and supplies				ERROR:#REF!				542				656				(114)				(21)%		ERROR:#REF!				656																*. Manual entered 04/09/19

		Insurance				ERROR:#REF!				1,248				1,200				48				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,098

		Employee development and support				ERROR:#REF!				1,160				1,045				115				10%		ERROR:#REF!				1,248

		Business development				ERROR:#REF!				3,045				2,630				415				14%		ERROR:#REF!				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs				ERROR:#REF!				4,164				3,614				550				13%		ERROR:#REF!				3,124

		Total operating expenses				ERROR:#REF!				$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%		ERROR:#REF!				$   169,123																+



																		Variance

						Amended				0				 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Total operating revenues				ERROR:#REF!				$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%		ERROR:#REF!				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses				ERROR:#REF!				179,997				177,219				2,778				2%		ERROR:#REF!				169,123

		Income from operations				ERROR:#REF!				106,886				116,715				9,829				9%		ERROR:#REF!				96,956																		-



		Depreciation 				ERROR:#REF!				124,329				124,329				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				105,532

		Operating income (loss)				ERROR:#REF!				$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (8,576)



																		Variance

						Amended				0								Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Passenger facility charges 				ERROR:#REF!				$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   46,953

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				ERROR:#REF!				40,204				41,919				1,714				4%		ERROR:#REF!				41,037

		Quieter Home Program, net				ERROR:#REF!				(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%		ERROR:#REF!				(2,861)

		Interest income 				ERROR:#REF!				14,006				16,812				2,806				20%		ERROR:#REF!				13,374

		Interest expense (net)								(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%						(63,745)

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				ERROR:#REF!				(10)				8,211				8,221				-		ERROR:#REF!				(13,229)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				28,328				43,034				14,706				52%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				21,529

		Change in net position before grant contributions				ERROR:#REF!				10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%		ERROR:#REF!				12,953

		Capital grant contributions 								8,149				8,213				64				1%		ERROR:#REF!				13,079

		Change in net position								$   19,034				43,633		 		$   24,599				129%		ERROR:#REF!				$   26,032









																		 

		ERROR:#N/A
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Fin Stat Extract YTD



		  Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding in the linking pagethat is leftover from the previous month 



		Data extract starts here for financial reports YEAR TO DATE









		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees						$   27,935				$   30,102				$   2,167				8%				$   28,363

		   Aircraft parking fees						30,651				34,305				3,654				12%				31,464

		   Building rentals 						45,956				46,585				629				1%				43,519

		   Security surcharge						44,161				48,334				4,173				9%				39,576

		   CUPPS Support Charges						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

















		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		 Terminal rent non-airline						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		 Concession revenue:

		    Terminal concession revenue:

		    Food and beverage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Total terminal concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		    Car rental and license fee revenue:

		    Rental car license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		      Total rental car and license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!





		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)





																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Parking revenue:

		    Short-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground transportation permits and citations						ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		       Subtotal						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other revenue (for Quarterly presentation)						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   -		ERROR:#REF!







		Operating Expenses

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits						$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%				$   47,866

		Contractual services 						49,764				49,903				(139)				-				45,249

		Safety and security						33,144				31,397				1,747				5%				30,733

		Space rental						10,191				10,191				-				-				10,190

		Utilities 						13,357				13,194				163				1%				12,510

		Maintenance 						13,788				13,436				352				3%				12,603

		Equipment and systems						353				375				(22)				(6)%				598

		Materials and supplies						542				656				(114)				(21)%				656

		Insurance						1,248				1,200				48				4%				1,098

		Employee development and support						1,160				1,045				115				10%				1,248

		Business development						3,045				2,630				415				14%				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs						4,165				3,614				550				13%				3,124

		Total operating expenses						$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%				$   169,123







		Financial Summary

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)

																Variance

								0				 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Total operating revenues						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses						179,997				177,219				2,778				2%				169,123

		Income from operations						106,886				116,715				9,829				9%				96,956



		Depreciation 						124,329				124,329				-				-				105,532

		Operating income (loss)						$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%				$   (8,576)



		Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)



		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 						$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%				$   46,953				2,570,330				5.5%

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)						40,204				41,919				1,714				4%				41,037				1,714,188				4.3%

		Quieter Home Program, net						(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%				(2,861)				(195,485)				6.3%

		Interest income 						14,006				16,812				2,806				20%				13,374				2,805,737				20.0%

		BAB interest rebate						(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%				(63,745)				(411,656)				0.6%

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)						(10)				8,211				8,221				-				(13,229)				8,221,140				-82211.4%

		Nonoperating revenue, net						28,328		-		43,034				14,706				52%				21,529				14,705,754				51.9%

		Change in net position before grant contributions						10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%				12,953				24,534,776				225.4%

		Capital grant contributions 						8,149				8,213				64				1%				13,079				64,259				0.8%

		Change in net position						$   19,034				$   43,633		 		$   24,599				129%				$   26,032				24,599,035				129.2%
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Month TB June19

		San Diego Regional Airport Authority

		Detailed Statement of Activities

		For the Month Ended 						 

																												TO STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

		Sources:  Trial Balance Report and GLBSR (General Ledger Summary Appropriations Report)																																				For the  Month of				For the  Month of				Budget

																																						June 30, 2019				June 30, 2018				June 30, 2019

		Old GL				Description										Amount

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
				Old GL#				New GL#				Description										 				 

										 		 		 		Total										Landing Fees 

		6101				Building Rental - Fixed Airline				(18,041,266)		- 0		- 0		(18,041,266.00)				6130				41111		Landing Fees-Non Signatory												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6102				Terminal Concession-Food & Beverage				(7,977,918)		- 0		- 0		(7,977,918.00)				6131				41112		Landing Fees - Signatory												(414,496)				(625,149)				2,480,623

																								41113		Landing Fee Rebate												10,426				(7,263)				(8,811)

		6103				Airlines Security Charge				(7,799,898)		- 0		- 0		(7,799,898.00)								41110		Total Landing Fees												(404,070)				(632,412)				2,471,812

		6110				Citations				(230,162)		- 0		- 0		(230,162.00)

																										Aircraft Parking Fees

																								41150		Terminal Aircraft Parking												238,180				236,519				228,051

																								41155		Remote Aircraft Parking												50,678				55,356				40,542

																										Total Aircraft Parking Fees												288,858				291,874				268,593





		6111				Terminal Concession-Other				(1,431,764)		- 0		- 0		(1,431,764.00)										Building and other rents

		6117				Site Planning				(1,850,757)		- 0		- 0		(1,850,757.00)				6101				41210		Terminal Rent												6,748,801				7,537,305				5,622,320

																								41215		Felderlal Inspection Services												360,366				96,729				436,225

		6119				AIP and Other Capital Grants				(7,521,667)		- 0		- 0		(7,521,667.00)								41230		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6120				Fuel Franchise Fees				(1,560,026)		- 0		- 0		(1,560,026.00)								41240		Other Buildings												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6121				NTC - Expense Reimbursement				(3,262,709)		- 0		- 0		(3,262,709.00)								41200		Total Building and other rents												7,109,167				7,634,035				6,058,545

		6122				TSA Reimbursement				(180,138)		- 0		- 0		(180,138.00)

		6123				Grant - Res. Sound Attentuation				(3,958,966)		- 0		- 0		(3,958,966.00)										Security Surchage

		6124				Tunnel Fees				(52,920)		- 0		- 0		(52,920.00)				6103				41310		Airlines Security Charges												865,310				536,939				686,677

		6125				Ground Rental - Fixed 				(5,142,675)		- 0		- 0		(5,142,675.00)								41320		Terminal Security Surcharges												1,512,830				1,569,841				2,233,777

		6126				Ground Rental - Percentage 				(150,930)						(150,930.00)								41300		Total Security Surchage												2,378,140				2,106,780				2,920,454

		6127				Ground Transportation Permits				(277,170)		- 0		- 0		(277,170.00)

																										CUPPS Support Charges

																								41400		CUPPS Support Charges												144,714				5,559				114,980

																										Total CUPPS Support Charges												144,714				5,559				114,980



		6131				Landing Fees - Signatory				(22,607,122)		- 0		- 0		(22,607,122.00)										Other Aviation Revenue

		6132				Car Rental  License Fees				(16,196,535)						(16,196,535.00)				6120				43100		Fuel Franchise Fees												17,724				15,454				16,081

		6133				Loading Bridge Fees				(144,340)		- 0		- 0		(144,340.00)				6120				43105		New Capital Recovery												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6140				Parking				(23,215,737)						(23,215,737.00)				6133				43120		Loading Bridge Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6170				Utilities Furnished				(160,657)		- 0		- 0		(160,657.00)								43130		Airline Services												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6215				Legal Settlements				(1,559)		- 0		- 0		(1,559.00)								43000		Total Other Aviation Revenue												17,724				15,454				16,081

		6220				Miscellaneous Other Revenue				(67,721)		- 0		- 0		(67,721.00)

																								45010		Terminal rent non-airline												177,744				178,347				174,165

																										Total Terminal rent non airline												177,744				178,347				174,165



		6222				Passenger Facility Charges				(33,709,718)						(33,709,718.00)										Concession Revenue

		6223				Service Charges				(41,277)						(41,277.00)								45110		Terminal Concession												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45111		Term Concessions - Food & Bev												1,318,545				1,215,333				1,140,480

																								45112		Term Concessions - Retail												779,290				732,021				685,350

																								45113		Term Concessions - Other												438,206				280,800				294,691

																								45114		Terminal Concession Space Rentals												110,146				81,757				76,765

																								45115		Term Concessions - Cost Recovery												131,096				120,598				137,502

																								45116		RDC Cost Recovery												133,640				134,100				134,696

																								45117		Concessions Marketing Program												68,393				64,404				59,748

		6229				Sale of Surplus Items - Proceeds				(5,847)		- 0		- 0		(5,847.00)				6132				45120		Car Rental  License Fees												3,074,233				3,069,769				2,285,780

																								45121		Rental Car Center License Fees												135,135				140,831				159,412

		6230				Sale of Surplus Items - Loss				2,590,418						2,590,418.00				6136				45130		License Fee Other												741,350				674,991				514,602

		6302				Realized Gain/Loss				4,750		- 0		- 0		4,750.00								45100		Total Concession Revenue												6,930,035				6,514,605				5,489,025

		6305				Interest - Investments				(2,881,454)		- 0		- 0		(2,881,454.00)

		6306				Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment (GASB 31)				(8,402)		- 0		- 0		(8,402.00)				6140				45210		Parking												4,160,436				4,095,767				3,949,008

		6326				Interest - Commercial Paper				(1,709)		- 0		- 0		(1,709.00)								45220		AVI Fess												1,298,606				859,059				1,386,110

		6340				Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD				(3,176,769)		- 0		- 0		(3,176,769.00)								45230		Parking License Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6341				Interest - Other				(1,149)						(1,149.00)				6127				45240		Ground Transportation Permits												11,568				10,598				- 0

		6350				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				(348,629)						(348,629.00)				6110				45250		Citations												34,519				31,750				15,412

		6401				Discounts Earned				(2,784)		- 0		- 0		(2,784.00)								45200		Total Parking and ground transportation revenue												5,505,129				4,997,175				5,350,531

						Discounts allowed				0.00						0.00

		 				Discounts Lost				0.00						0.00				6125				45310		Ground Rental - Fixed 												1,477,713				1,655,215				1,673,588

		TOTAL REVENUE 								(159,415,207.00)		- 0		- 0		(159,415,207.00)				6126				45320		Ground Rental - Percentage 												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45300		Total Ground Rentals												1,477,712				1,655,215				1,673,588

		EXPENSES																 

		7500				Salaries and Wages				15,595,538		0.00		0.00		15,595,538.00		 		6122				45410		TSA Reimbursements												24,000				24,000				24,000

		7502				Overtime				472,657		0.00		0.00		472,657.00				6117				45420		Planning Grants												(36,349)				23,425				56,250

		7503				Special Pay				0						0.00								45400		Total Grant Reimbursements												(12,349)				47,425				80,250

		7506				Personal/Emergency Leave				52		0.00		0.00		52.00

		7507				Holiday Pay				760,633		0.00		0.00		760,633.00				6118				45510		Finger Printing Fee												19,192				24,002				18,926

		7508				Injury Leave Pay				18,134		0.00		0.00		18,134.00				6170				45520		Utilities Reimbursement												16,686				17,117				17,120

		7509				Other Leave with Pay				46,522		0.00		0.00		46,522.00				6220				45530		Miscellaneous Other Revenue												58,277				27,033				4,274

																								45535		Innovation Lab Revenue												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7510				OASDI - FICA Tax				1,020,670		0.00		0.00		1,020,670.00				6223				45540		Service Charges												38,567				40,939				7,314

		7511				Medicare				263,333		0.00		0.00		263,333.00								45550		Telecom Services												38,189				- 0				- 0

		7512				Health Insurance - Group				1,937,294		0.00		0.00		1,937,294.00								45560		Sponsorship												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45570		FBO Landing Fees												16,178				20,204				16,128

		7513				Life Insurance - Group				52,188		0.00		0.00		52,188.00								45580		Equipment Rental												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7514				Retirement				4,192,943		0.00		0.00		4,192,943.00								45500		Other Operating Revenue												187,090				129,295				63,761

		7515				Sick Leave Used				188,940		0.00		0.00		188,940.00

		7516				Vacation Used				1,063,904		0.00		0.00		1,063,904.00										TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE												23,799,894		 		22,943,352				24,681,784		16001603		(8,680,181)

		7517				Vision Care				27,692		0.00		0.00		27,692.00

		7518				Unemployment Insurance - State				25,472		0.00		0.00		25,472.00				7500				51110		Salaries and Wages												(3,091,194)				(2,931,507)				(3,797,797)

		7519				Workers Compensation Insurance				851,771		0.00		0.00		851,771.00				7515/7516				51210		Paid time off												(351,541)				(388,468)				(29,167)

		7520				Taxable Benefits				23,207		0.00		0.00		23,207.00				7507				51220		Holiday Pay												(54,884)				(56,884)				- 0

		7521				Benefit Credits				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7508				51230		Injury Leave Pay												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7522				Amortization-Retirement Other				221,296		0.00		0.00		221,296.00				7509				51240		Other Leave with Pay												(12,824)				(12,630)				- 0

		7523				Retiree Benefits				3,203		0.00		0.00		3,203.00				7503				51250		Special Pay												(1,352,295)				(1,343,930)				- 0

		7524				Short-Term Disability				51,247		0.00		0.00		51,247.00				7502				52110		Overtime												(97,366)				(85,784)				(82,919)

		7525				Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff				(2,708)		0.00		0.00		(2,708.00)				7510				54110		Fica Tax												(364,038)				(354,965)				(261,871)

		7527				Accrued Vacation/Payoff				186,777		0.00		0.00		186,777.00				7518				54120		Unemployment Insurance - State												- 0				- 0				- 0

						Labor and burder recharge				0						0.00				7519				54130		Workers Compensation Insurance												(14,661)				(3,344)				(28,597)

																								54135		Workers Comp Incident Expense												(643)				(105,626)				- 0

						Capitalized Labor Recharge				0						0.00				7512				54210		Medical Insurance												(391,117)				(380,644)				(376,115)

										0						0.00								54220		Dental Insurance												(26,812)				(31,773)				(28,150)

		7550				Temporary Personnel				905,925		0.00		0.00		905,925.00				7517				54230		Vision Insurance												(3,488)				(2,442)				(3,471)

		TOTAL PERSONNEL EXPENSES								27,906,690.00		- 0		- 0		27,906,690.00				7513				54240		Life Insurance												(7,142)				(18,742)				(9,979)

										17,673,671										7524				54250		Short-Term Disability												(11,014)				(11,275)				(10,913)

										300										7514				54310		Retirement												(772,763)				(738,511)				(784,535)

																								54312		Pension - GASB 68												(90)				- 0				- 0

																								54313		POB - GASB 73												(165,331)				- 0				- 0

																								54314		OPEB - GASB 75												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								54315		Amortization-Medical Retirement Benefits												(13,000)				(12,250)				(13,016)

		7601				Advertising				107,299		0.00		0.00		107,299.00				7522				54320		Amortization-Retirement Other												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7602				Allowance for Bad Debts				279,898		0.00		0.00		279,898.00				7520/7521/7523				54410		Taxable Benefits												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7603				Awards - Service				22,266		0.00		0.00		22,266.00				7525				54420		Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7606				Book & Periodicals				71,474		0.00		0.00		71,474.00				7527				54430		Accrued Vacation/Payoff												(25,531)				25,981				- 0

		7615				Equipment & Systems				710,149		0.00		0.00		710,149.00				7642				54440		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7617				Equipment Rental/Leasing				385,725		0.00		0.00		385,725.00								54500		Labor and Burden recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7618				Equipment/Improvements - Tenant				8,647		0.00		0.00		8,647.00								54501		Capitalized Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7622				Insurance (Aviation)				2,379,192		0.00		0.00		2,379,192.00				7888				54510		Capitalized Labor recharge												85,613				112,425				636,985

		7623				Automobile				41,775		0.00		0.00		41,775.00								54515		Capitalized Burden recharge												41,083				51,388				- 0

		7624				Insurance Claims				3,957		0.00		0.00		3,957.00								54519		QHP Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7625				Memberships & Dues				260,282		0.00		0.00		260,282.00				7899				54520		QHP-Labor Recharge												24,986				32,227				59,344

		7626				Fingerprinting expenses				2,720		0.00		0.00		2,720.00								54525		QHP_Burden Recharge												11,864				14,657				- 0

																								54526		QHP OH Contra account												39,153				5,961				- 0

		7630				Office & Operating Supplies				380,827		0.00		0.00		380,827.00								54529		QHP-Labor and Burden Charge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7635				Permits/Certificates/Licenses				39,590		0.00		0.00		39,590.00								54530		MM & JS Labor Recharge												176				566				- 0

		7636				Postage & Shipping				97,736		0.00		0.00		97,736.00								54531		Joint Studies-Labor												- 0				(444)				- 0

																								54532		JS OH Contra Account												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7637				Promotional Activities				571,043		0.00		0.00		571,043.00								54535		MM & JS Burden Recharge												- 0				223				- 0

																								54536		Maintenance Burden												- 0				(223)				- 0

		7638				Promotional Materials				329,546		0.00		0.00		329,546.00								54537		MM OH Contra account												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								54599		OH Contra-FY08												460,671				414,172				- 0		Manual adj 8/14; no addl data dump

		7640				Recruiting				(2,948)		0.00		0.00		(2,948.00)										Total Salaries and Benefits												(6,092,189)				(5,821,845)				(4,730,199)

		7641				Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems				313,886		0.00		0.00		313,886.00

		7642				Relocation				73,571		0.00		0.00		73,571.00

		7643				Services - District Agreement Law Enforcement Officesa				11,729,940		0.00		0.00		11,729,940.00				7550				61100		Temporary Staffing												(59,505)				(73,497)				(90,451)

		7644				Safety Equipment & Supplies				45,888		0.00		0.00		45,888.00				7646				61110		Auditing Services												(31,500)				(35,000)				- 0

		7645				Seminars & Training				340,127		0.00		0.00		340,127.00				7647				61120		Legal Services												(110,870)				48,588				(77,500)

		7646				Services - Auditing				62,491		0.00		0.00		62,491.00				7648				61130		Services - Professional												(1,214,317)				(1,292,602)				(1,309,900)

		7647				Services - Legal				758,650		0.00		0.00		758,650.00				7649				61150		Services-Other												(569,411)				(375,931)				(442,339)

		7648				Services - Other Professional				9,175,890		0.00		0.00		9,175,890.00				7650				61160		Services-Custodial												(2,700,645)				(2,431,900)				(2,700,312)

																								61190		Receiving & Dist Ctr Services												(140,598)				(140,195)				(141,188)

																								61990		OH Contra-FY08												213,151				284,458				235,164

		7650				Services - Facility				9,904,313		0.00		0.00		9,904,313.00				7643				61996		MM OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								61997		QHP OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								61998		Capital Proj OH Alloc-contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7651				Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency				4,460,606		0.00		0.00		4,460,606.00								61999		JS OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7653				Space Rental				10,173,580		0.00		0.00		10,173,580.00										Total Contract Services												(4,613,694)				(4,016,078)				(4,526,526)

		7655				Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip				292,307		0.00		0.00		292,307.00

																								61170		Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency												(580,332)				(504,792)				(570,456)

		7657				Travel				344,371		0.00		0.00		344,371.00								61180		Services-SDUPD-Law enforcement												(1,890,583)				(2,030,301)				(2,068,996)

																								61185		Guard Services												(357,614)				(331,701)				(350,885)

																								61188		Other Safety & Sec Serv												(140,632)				(152,420)				(219,167)

		7658				Tools - Small				11,459		0.00		0.00		11,459.00				 						Total Safety and Security												(2,969,162)				(3,019,215)				(3,209,505)

		7659				Tuition				23,035		0.00		0.00		23,035.00

		7661				Utilities - Gas and Electric				4,336,467		0.00		0.00		4,336,467.00				7661				62100		Rent                       												(848,055)				(848,055)				(849,063)

		7701				Air Condition Maintenance Supplies				15,490		0.00		0.00		15,490.00										Space Rental												(848,055)				(848,055)				(849,063)

		7705				Carpenter Supplies				12,836		0.00		0.00		12,836.00

		7710				Electrician Supplies				102,531		0.00		0.00		102,531.00				7701				63100		Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip												(54,681)				(48,650)				(47,789)

		7715				Facility Supplies - Airport				177,502		0.00		0.00		177,502.00				7735				63110		Utilities - Gas and Electric												(824,769)				(1,075,894)				(940,851)

		7719				Fuel & Lubricants				394		0.00		0.00		394.00				7736				63120		ERROR:#REF!												(103,681)				(131,415)				(82,280)

																								63190		OH Contra												- 0				58				- 0

		7733				Lock & Lock Assemblies				13,422		0.00		0.00		13,422.00										Total Utilities												(983,130)				(1,255,901)				(1,070,920)

		7735				Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts				3,110,027		0.00		0.00		3,110,027.00

		7736				Maintenance - Major Repairs				300,767		0.00		0.00		300,767.00								64100		Maint-Supplies												(73,106)				(137,617)				(59,651)

		7737				Mechanical Maintenance Supplies				44,069		0.00		0.00		44,069.00								64110		Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts												(771,636)				(841,452)				(1,061,439)

		7738				Motive Equip Repair/SVC Supplies				23,733		0.00		0.00		23,733.00				7745				64120		Major Maintenance Repair												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7739				Motive Equip Outside Repairs				9,402		0.00		0.00		9,402.00				7746				64122		Major maintenance-Labor												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7740				Painter Supplies				10,764		0.00		0.00		10,764.00				 				64123		Major maintenance-Burder												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7742				Plumber Supplies				51,079		0.00		0.00		51,079.00								64124		Major maintenance-Overhead												(14)				(12)				- 0

		7746				Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal				177,467		0.00		0.00		177,467.00								64125		Major maintenance-Materials												(388,186)				(34,363)				(236,534)

																								64126		Major Maintenance Alloc-Contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								64127		Contract O/H contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								64129		OH Contra-FY08												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7750				Sign-painter supplies				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7615				64130		Remediation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7751				Small Equipment Repair Supplies				145		0.00		0.00		145.00				7630				64140		Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal												(96,495)				(60,744)				(28,500)

		7755				Tires & Tubes				792						792.00				7644				64999		Major Maintenance-OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7802				Programs/Studies Assistance				4,695,204		0.00		0.00		4,695,204.00				7658				64100		Total Maintenance												(1,329,436)				(1,074,188)				(1,386,124)

		7803				QHP-Labor				845,682		0.00		0.00		845,682.00

		7804				Other-non operating expenses				341,781		0.00		0.00		341,781.00								65100		Equipment & Systems												(58,604)				(172,484)				(67,458)

																								65101		OH Contra-FY08												3				1,453				(137)

																										Total Equipment & Systems												(58,601)				(171,031)				(67,595)



		7826				Capital Outlay Expenditures				36,460,220		0.00		0.00		36,460,220.00				7622				65110		Office & Operating Supplies												(121,799)				(68,801)				(45,528)

		7827				Equipment Outlay Expenditures				349,863		0.00		0.00		349,863.00								65120		Safety Equipment & Supplies												(5,780)				(53,830)				(23,716)

		7828				Capitalized Expenditure (Finance Only)				(36,460,220)		0.00		0.00		(36,460,220.00)								65130		Tools - Small												(4,288)				(1,716)				(4,667)

																								65199		OH Contra-FY08												900				3,282				4,294

		7829				Capitalized Equipment (Finance Only)				(349,863)		0.00		0.00		(349,863.00)				7623				68100		Inventory Adjustments												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7834				Trustee Fee - 1995 Bonds				3,233		0.00		0.00		3,233.00				7624						Total Materials and Supplies												(130,967)		 		(121,064)				(69,618)

		7835				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				3,177,796		0.00		0.00		3,177,796.00

		7836				Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				127,632		0.00		0.00		127,632.00								67170		Insurance-Property												(52,678)				(43,466)				(54,700)

		7839				Amortization - Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				68,976		0.00		0.00		68,976.00				7601				67171		Insurance-liability												(11,825)				(11,827)				(12,180)

		7841				Cost of Issuance - CP Series A				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7602				67172		Insurance-Public Officials Liability												(15,033)				(15,034)				(15,485)

		7842				Cost of Issuance - CP Series B				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7603				67173		Insurance-other												(11,636)				(16,832)				(12,281)

		7843				Interest Expense - CP/Series A				388,932		0.00		0.00		388,932.00				7606				67199		Insurance Claims												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7844				Interest Expense - CP/Series B				510,485		0.00		0.00		510,485.00										Total Insurance												(91,171)				(87,158)				(94,646)

		7845				Letter of Credit - CP/Series A				139,778		0.00		0.00		139,778.00				7617

		7848				Dealer Fee - CP/Series B				13,284		0.00		0.00		13,284.00				7626				66120		Awards - Service												199				(5,992)				(482)

		7849				Trustee Fee - CP Program Fees				4,369		0.00		0.00		4,369.00				7635				66130		Book & Periodicals												(5,344)				(4,780)				(7,593)

		TOTAL NON-PERSONNEL EXPENSES								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7641				66210		Fingerprinting expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

										 		 								7645				66220		Permits/Certificates/Licenses												(424)				(485)				(3,994)

		7888				Capitalized Labor Cost				(2,605,669.00)		0.00		0.00		(2,605,669.00)				7660				66260		Recruiting												(7,679)				(3,816)				- 0

										 														66280		Seminars & Training												(43,664)				(60,118)				(59,909)

																								66290		Transportation												(12,927)				(12,647)				(13,153)

																								66299		OH Contra-FY08												1,490				3,776				(2,862)

																								66305		Travel-Professional  Development												(37,348)				(43,017)				(42,418)

								 																66310		Tuition												(7,090)				(6,795)				(10,833)

																								66320		Uniforms												(3,105)				(13,189)				(7,189)

										 		 						 								Total Employee Development/Support												(115,893)				(147,063)				(148,434)



																								66100		Advertising												(56,313)				(4,886)				(53,724)

																								66110		Allowance for Bad Debts												(3,395)				5,244				(850)

																								66200		Memberships & Dues												(60,495)				(41,324)				(28,971)

																								66230		Postage & Shipping												(1,718)				(558)				(1,776)

																								66240		Promotional Activities												(92,261)				(247,602)				(78,649)

																								66250		Promotional Materials												(10,300)				(3,029)				(4,841)

																								66300		Travel												(29,148)				(29,982)				(28,450)

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0		 		- 0				- 0

																										Total Business Development												(253,631)				(322,137)				(197,261)



																								66140		Computer license and agreement												(11,535)				(15,956)				(32,849)

																								66150		Equipment Rental/Leasing												62,786				62,465				(25,316)

																								66160		Tenant Improvement												(9,908)				(94,910)				(95,000)

																				6222				66270		Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems												(205,634)				(171,961)				(406,526)

																								66279		OH Contra-FY08												3,093				987				(22,596)

																										Total Equipment Rental and Repairs												(161,198)		 		(219,375)				(582,287)



																								69110		Depreciation												(17,540,023)				(10,064,654)				(17,540,023)

										 		 								7802/7803						Total Depreciation and Amortization												(17,540,023)				(10,064,654)				(17,540,023)

										 										7803

																				7803				71110		Passenger Facility Charges												4,446,935				4,278,554				4,265,814

												 								7803

																								71120		Customer Facility Charges												4,071,263				3,781,946				3,265,123



																				7803				71211		Quiter Home Program expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6123				71212		QHP-Labor												(24,986)				(32,227)				(45,800)

																				7802				71213		QHP-Burden												(11,864)				(14,657)				- 0

																								71214		QHP-Overhead												(39,153)				(5,961)				- 0

																								71215		QHP-Materials												(571,132)				(1,768,578)				(437,355)

																								71216		Quieter Home Revenue												469,684

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun		

mlopez: mlopez:
All information, linked, do not input anything in this area.
		

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
																										1,509,229				386,524

																								71217		Contractor Labor QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71218		Contractor burden QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71219		Contractor OH QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6305				71220		Programs/Studies Assistance												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6305				71222		Joint Studies-labor												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6326				71223		Joint Studies-Burden												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6340				71224		Joint Studies-overhead												- 0				(710)				- 0

																				6341				71225		Joint Studiies-Materials												(4,205)				(275)				(50,000)

																				6350				71226		Contractor Overhead												- 0				(192)				- 0

																								 		Total Quieter Home Program												(181,657)				(313,370)				(146,631)



																				7835				71310		Interest - Investments												891,735				644,837				980,628

																				7843/7844				71330		Interest - Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7845/7846				71340		Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD												142,413				150,978				142,411

																				7847/7848				71350		Interest - Other												(1,087)				(1,571)				- 0

																				7834				71360		Interest-Bonds												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71361		Interest Income Bond 2010												153,219				88,686				- 0

																								71363		Interest Income Bond 2013												82,588				53,401				- 0

																								71364		Interest Income Bond 2017 A												65,087				448,232				- 0

																								71365		Interest Income - 2014 Bond A												100,711				50,599				- 0

																				7849						Total Interest Income												1,434,666				1,435,162				1,123,039



																								71362		Interest Income BAB Rebate												390,515				388,849				385,935



																								71411		Interest Expense-2010 bonds												(2,481,737)				(2,521,646)				(2,481,737)

																								71412		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds												(1,514,513)				(1,521,979)				(1,514,513)

																								71413		Interest Expense 2014 Bond A												(1,349,970)				(1,361,768)				(1,355,869)

																								71414		Interest Expenses - 2017 Bond A&B												(1,192,792)				(1,211,442)				(1,192,792)

																				7836				71420		Interest Expense-Commercial Paper												(26,943)				(39,271)				(46,103)

																				7839				71430		LOC Fees-Commercial Paper												(82,841)				(83,333)				(31,814)

																								71440		Dealer Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71450		Trustee Fee-2005 Bonds												- 0				- 0				(4,380)

																				6121				71451		Program Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				(5,000)

																								71458		Capitalized Interest												- 0				1,281,637				- 0

																				6215				71460		Interest expense-other												(1,242)				(5,000)				- 0

																								71461		Interest Expense - Cap Leases												(56,378)				(61,881)				(51,745)

																				6229						Total Interest Expense												(6,706,415)				(5,524,684)				(6,683,952)

																				6230

																				6401				69210		Amortization -Premium												465,264				478,438				465,264

																								69220		Amortization-Cost of issuance												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								69230		Amortization-Commercial Paper Cost												- 0				- 0				- 0

																										Total amortization cost												465,264				478,438				465,264

																				6209

																				7851				71510		Legal Settlement Income												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7852				71520		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7804				71521		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss												(427,600)				(9,172,775)				- 0

																								71530		Gain/Loss on Sale of investments												1,680,013				(177,004)				- 0

																								71540		Discounts Earned												5,600				3,751				- 0

																								71541		Discounts allowed												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6119				71542		Discount Lost		.										- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71550		Donations												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71610		Legal Settlement Expense												- 0				- 0				(10,000)

																								71620		Other-non operating income												1,816				62,834				- 0

																								71630		Other-non operating expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								73300		Clearing/suspense												(1)				- 0				- 0

																										Total Other Non-operating (Income) Expenses												1,259,828				(9,283,194)				(10,000)



																								72100		AIP Grants												376,238				3,339,142				429,403

																								72200		Other Grants												- 0				- 0				- 0

																										Total Capital Grant Contributions												376,238				3,339,142				429,403



																																						 				 





																																						Budget				Actual				PY

																										Bonds and commercial paper												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										Centralized receiving bldg purch agreement												(51,745.00)				(56,378.00)				(61,881.00)

																										Amort of bond and commercial paper fees												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										2005 Bond defeasance												0.00				(303,219.00)				(323,076)

																								71458		Capitalized int exp from bonds and commercial												0.00				0.00				1,281,637.00

																										     paper												0.00				(1,242.00)				3,388,182.00





																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																																						(7,821,975.00)				(7,821,975.00)







																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!













OperationsFinal Mo Only

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Unaudited)







																		Variance										 

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior				Prior

						Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Sear				Year

		Operating revenues:

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees  				$   (632,412)				$   2,471,812				$   (404,070)				$   (2,875,882)				-		ERROR:#REF!				$   (632,412)

		     Aircraft parking Fees				291,874				268,593				288,858				20,265				8%						291,874

		     Building rentals 				7,634,035				6,058,546				7,109,167				1,050,621				17%		ERROR:#REF!				7,634,036

		     Security surcharge				2,106,780				2,920,454				2,378,140				(542,314)				-		ERROR:#REF!				2,106,780

		     CUPPS Support Charges								114,980				144,714				29,734				-		ERROR:#REF!				5,559

		     Other aviation revenue				15,454				16,081				17,724				1,643				10%		ERROR:#REF!				15,454

		Terminal rent non-airline								174,165				177,744				3,579				2%		ERROR:#REF!				178,347

		Terminal concessions								2,529,232				2,979,316				450,084				18%						2,629,013

		Rental car license fees								2,285,780				3,074,233				788,453				34%						3,069,769

		Rental car center cost recovery								159,412				135,135				(24,277)				(15)%						140,831

		License fees other								514,602				741,350				226,748				44%						674,991

		Parking revenue				4,997,175				3,949,008				4,160,436				211,428				5%		ERROR:#REF!				4,095,767

		Ground transportation permits and citations								1,401,522				1,344,693				(56,829)				(4)%						901,407

		Ground rentals 				1,655,215				1,673,588				1,477,712				(195,876)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				1,655,215

		Grant reimbursements				47,425				80,250				(12,349)				(92,599)				(115)%						47,425

		Other operating revenue 				129,295				63,761				187,090				123,329				193%		ERROR:#REF!				129,295

		Total operating revenues				16,244,841				24,681,786				23,799,893				(881,893)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				22,943,351								 



		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits				5,821,845				4,730,199				6,092,189				(1,361,990)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				5,821,845

		Contractual services 				4,016,078				4,526,526				4,613,694				(87,168)				(2)%		ERROR:#REF!				4,016,078

		Safety and security				3,019,215				3,209,505				2,969,162				240,343				7%						3,019,215

		Space rental				848,055				849,063				848,055				1,008				-		ERROR:#REF!				848,055

		Utilities 				1,255,901				1,070,920				983,130				87,790				16%		ERROR:#REF!				1,255,901

		Maintenance 				1,074,188				1,386,124				1,329,436				56,688				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074,188

		Equipment and systems				171,031				67,595				58,601				8,994				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171,031

		Materials and supplies				121,064				69,618				130,967				(61,349)				(88)%						121,064

		Insurance				87,158				94,646				91,171				3,475				4%						87,158

		Employee development and support				147,063				148,434				115,893				32,541				22%						147,063

		Business development				322,137				197,261				253,631				(56,370)				(29)%						322,137

		Equipment rentals and repairs				219,375				582,287				161,198				421,089				72%						219,375

		Total operating expenses 				17,103,110				16,932,178				17,647,127				(714,949)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103,110								 



		Total operating revenues				16,244,841				24,681,786				23,799,893				(881,893)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				22,943,351

		Total operating expenses				17,103,110				16,932,178				17,647,127				(714,949)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103,110

		Income from operations				(858,269)				7,749,608				6,152,766				(1,596,842)				-		ERROR:#REF!				5,840,241



		Depreciation 				10,064,654				17,540,023				17,540,023				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,064,654

		Operating income (loss)				(10,922,923)				(9,790,415)				(11,387,257)				(1,596,842)				-		ERROR:#REF!				(4,224,413)



		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				4,278,554				4,265,814				4,446,935				181,121				4%		ERROR:#REF!				4,278,554

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				3,781,946				3,265,123				4,071,263				806,140				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,781,946

		Quieter Home Program 				(313,370)				(146,631)				(181,657)				(35,026)				24%		ERROR:#REF!				(313,370)

		Interest income 				1,435,162				1,123,039				1,434,666				311,627				28%		ERROR:#REF!				1,435,162

		BAB interest rebate								385,935				390,515				4,580				1%						388,849

		Interest expense 				(5,524,684)				(6,683,952)				(6,706,415)				(22,463)				-		ERROR:#REF!				(5,524,684)

		Bond amortization costs				478,438				465,264				465,264				-				-						478,438

		Other nonoperating income (expenses) 				(9,283,194)				(10,000)				1,259,828				1,269,828				-		ERROR:#REF!				(9,283,194)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(5,147,148)				2,664,592				5,180,399				2,515,807				94%		ERROR:#REF!				(4,758,299)

		Change in net position before capital grant contributions				(16,070,071)				(7,125,823)				(6,206,858)				918,965				13%		ERROR:#REF!				(8,982,712)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339,142				429,403				376,238				(53,165)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339,142

		Change in net position				$   (12,730,929)				$   (6,696,420)				$   (5,830,620)				$   865,800				13%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (5,643,570)









		PER BOE report								(6,696,419)				(5,830,621)				865,798				13%						(5,643,572)

										(1)				1				2										2

						1/30/09
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board vers rev format MO

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)



		   Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding leftover from the previous month 



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Aviation								$   11,850				$   9,535				(2,316)				(20)%						$   9,421

		Terminal concessions				$   (632)				2,529				2,979				450				18%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				2,629

		Car rental				292				2,445				3,209				764				31%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,211

		Parking				7,634				3,949				4,160				211				5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,096

		Other operating				2,107				3,908				3,916				8				-		ERROR:#REF!				3,587

		Total operating revenues								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%						$   22,943

														.

																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Salaries and benefits 				$   5,822				$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   5,822

		Contractual services 				4,016				4,527				4,614				(87)				(2)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,016

		Safety and security				3,019				3,210				2,969				240				7%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,019

		Space rental				848				849				848				1				-		ERROR:#REF!				848

		Utilities 				1,256				1,071				983				88				8%		ERROR:#REF!				1,256

		Maintenance 				1,074				1,386				1,329				57				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074

		Equipment and systems				171				68				59				9				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171

		Materials and supplies				121				70				131				(61)				(138)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				121

		Insurance				87				95				91				3				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				87

		Employee development and support				147				148				116				33				2%		ERROR:#REF!				147

		Business development				322				197				254				(56)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				322

		Equipment rental and repairs				219				582				161				421				72%		ERROR:#REF!				219

		Total operating expenses				17,103				$   16,932				$   17,647				$   (715)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   17,103



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Total operating revenues				ERROR:#REF!				$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   22,943

		Total operating expenses				17,103				16,932				17,647				(715)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103

		Income from operations				ERROR:#REF!				7,750				6,153				(1,597)				(21)%		ERROR:#REF!				5,840



		Depreciation 				10,065				17,540				17,540				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,065

		Operating income (loss)				ERROR:#REF!				$   (9,791)				$   (11,387)		 		$   (1,597)				(16)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (4,224)



																		Variance

						Amended												Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Passenger facility charges 								$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   4,279

		Customer facility charges (ConRAC Facility)				3,782				3,265				4,071				806				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,782

		Quieter home program, net				(313)				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%		ERROR:#REF!				(313)

		Interest income 				1,435				1,123				1,435				312				28%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,435

		Interest expense (net)								(5,833)				(5,851)				(18)				-						(4,657)

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				(9,283)				(10)				1,260				1,270				-		ERROR:#REF!				(9,283)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(4,379)				2,665				5,180				2,516				94%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				(4,758)

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions				ERROR:#REF!				(7,127)				(6,207)		 		919				13%		ERROR:#REF!				(8,983)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339				429				376				(53)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339



		Change in Net Position				ERROR:#REF!				$   (6,697)				$   (5,831)		 		$   866				13%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (5,643)

																 





																		 

								BOE		(6,697)				(5,831)				866				13						(5,643)
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Fin Stat Extract Month





		Data extract starts here for financial reports MONTH TO DATE









		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)









																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees				$   -				$   2,529				$   2,979				$   450				18%				$   2,629

		   Aircraft parking fees				-				2,445				3,209				764				31%				3,211

		   Building rentals 				(0)				3,949				4,160				211				5%				4,096

		   Security surcharge				-				3,908				3,916				8				-				3,587

		   CUPPS Support Charges				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%				$   22,943





		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)







																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Terminal rent non-airline								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		  Concession revenue:

		    Terminal concession revenue:

		    Food and beverage				$   -				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Total terminal concession revenue				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		    Car rental and license fee revenue:

		    Rental car and license fees								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		      Total rental car and license fees								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!















		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)



																		Variance

														 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)								Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Parking revenue:

		    Short-term parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!





		Ground transportation permits and citations				-				ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		       Subtotal								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Operating Expenses

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)

																		Variance

						22961												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits								$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%				$   5,822

		Contractual services 								4,527				4,614				(87)				(2)%				4,016

		Safety and security								3,210				2,969				240				7%				3,019

		Space rental								849				848				1				-				848

		Utilities 								1,071				983				88				8%				1,256

		Maintenance 								1,386				1,329				57				4%				1,074

		Equipment and systems								68				59				9				13%				171

		Materials and supplies								70				131				(61)				(138)%				121

		Insurance								95				91				3				4%				87

		Employee development and support								148				116				33				2%				147

		Business development								197				254				(56)				(29)%				322

		Equipment rental and repairs								582				161				421				72%				219

		Total operating expenses								$   16,932				$   17,647				$   (715)				(4)%				$   17,103





		Financial Summary

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)

																		Variance

						0												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year												0.0109

		Total operating revenues								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%				$   22,943												0.0172

		Total operating expenses								16,932				17,647				(715)		-		(4)%				17,103

		Income from operations								7,750				6,153				(1,597)				(21)%				5,840



		Depreciation 								17,540				17,540				-				-				10,065

		Operating income (loss)								$   (9,791)				$   (11,387)				$   (1,597)				(16)%				$   (4,224)								**



		Nonoperating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)



																		Variance

						0												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				$   -				$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%				$   4,279				4%

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				-				3,265				4,071				806				25%				3,782				25%

		Quieter Home Program, net				-				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%				(313)				24%

		Interest income 				-				1,123				1,435				312				28%				1,435				28%

		BAB interest rebate								(5,833)				(5,851)				(18)				-				(4,657)				0%

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)				-				(10)				1,260				1,270				-				(9,283)				-12698%

		Nonoperating revenue, net								2,665				5,180				2,516				94%				(4,758)								Be sure to change the formula in cell g158 before next month

		Change in net position before grant contributions								(7,127)				(6,207)		 		919				13%				(8,983)

		Capital grant contributions 				-				429				376				(53)				(12)%				3,339

		Change in net position 								$   (6,697)				$   (5,831)		 		$   866				13%				$   (5,643)

																 





















































































































Qtrly Presentation

		Operating Revenue																								Other Revenue

		(in $000s )		Aviation		Concession		RAC		Parking		Other		Total		Per chart		Error		per I/S		Error						Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Prior Year		92,589		20,784		23,016		31,558		29,330		197,277				197,277		197,278		(1)				Term rent												%age checker

		Budget		102,885		20,620		23,299		34,369		32,700		213,873				213,873		213,873		- 0				Lic fees other												28		839,304		0.3337

		Actual		101,875		21,713		25,641		34,267		35,905		219,401				219,401		219,401		- 0				GT permits												28		60,311		0.0240

		Variance		(1,010)		1,093		2,342		(102)		3,205		5,528				5,528		5,528		- 0				Grd rents												18		1,615,185		0.6423

		Per chart																				- 0				Grant reimb												15				- 0

		Error		(1,010)		1,093		2,342		(102)		3,205		5,528		- 0		5,528		5,528		- 0				Other												6				- 0

		Percent of total		46%		10%		12%		16%		16%		100.0%		s/b       100		99										- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				3				- 0

																												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				2				- 0

		Operating Expenses																																				100		2,514,800

		(in $000s )		Salaries & Benefits		Contract Services		Safety & Security		Utilities & Maintenance		Space Rental		Insurance & Other		Employee & Business Devel		Total		Per I/S		Error				Insur & Other

		Prior Year		34,967		33,261		22,843		17,804		7,643		3,800		2,778		123,096		123,095		1						Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Budget		36,727		36,998		24,722		19,874		7,643		4,253		3,237		133,454		133,454		- 0				Insurance		836		964		926		38

		Actual		35,972		36,470		23,619		19,561		7,642		4,248		2,828		130,340		130,339		1				Equip. and sys		282		227		220		7

		Variance		755		528		1,103		313		1		5		409		3,114		3,115		(1)				Mtrials and sup		432		399		389		10

		Per chart																				- 0				Equip. rent/repr		2,250		2,663		2,713		(50)

		Error		755		528		1,103		313		1		5		409		3,114		3,115		(1)						3,800		4,253		4,248		5

		Percent of total		28%		28%		18%		15%		6%		3%		2%		1		s/b       100		99



		Non-operating Revenue & Expenses

		(in $000s )		PFC, CFC & QHP		Interest Exp, Interest Inc, & Other NOR		Capital Grant Contributions		Total Non-operating Revenue		Per IS		Error												Other Revenue										Other Revenue

		Prior Year		61,646		(42,204)		7,724		27,166		27,165		1														Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance				Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Budget		61,704		(41,314)		7,169		27,559		27,559		- 0												PFC, CFC, & QHP		61,646		61,704		64,568		2,864		Int. Exp, Inc, & NOR		(42,204)		(41,314)		(35,156)		6,158

		Actual		64,568		(35,156)		7,502		36,914		36,914		- 0														61,646		61,704		64,568		2,864				(42,204)		(41,314)		(35,156)		6,158

		Variance		2,864		6,158		333		9,355		9,354		1														62		62		65		3				(42)		(41)		(35)		6

		Per chart

		Error		2,864		6,158		333		9,355		9,354		1												Other Revenue

																												Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

																										Term rent

		Financial Summary																										- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		(in $000s )		Total Oper Rev		Total Op Exp		Deprec		Total Non- op		Net Position		Per IS		Error												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Prior Year		197,277		123,096		77,527		27,166		23,820		23,821		(1)

		Budget		213,873		133,454		86,295		27,559		21,683		21,683		- 0

		Actual		219,401		130,340		86,295		36,914		39,680		39,681		(1)

		Variance		5,528		3,114		- 0		9,355		17,997		17,998		(1)

		Per chart						- 0

		Error		5,528		3,114		- 0		9,355		17,997		17,998		(1)



























Sr Staff Presentation



		  Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding in the linking pagethat is leftover from the previous month 



		Data extract starts here for financial reports YEAR TO DATE

		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees 						$   27,935				$   30,102				$   2,167				8%				$   28,363

		   Aircraft parking fees						30,651				34,305				3,654				12%				31,464

		   Building rentals 						45,956				46,585				629				1%				43,519

		   Security surcharge						44,161				48,334				4,173				9%				39,576

		   CUPPS Support Charges						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079



















		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Non-aviation revenue:

		Terminal rent non-airline						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		  Concession revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Terminal concession revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Food and beverage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Terminal concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Car rental and license fee revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Rental car license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Rental car and license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating Revenues																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		(Unaudited)																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																Variance																				ERROR:#VALUE!

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior												ERROR:#VALUE!

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year												ERROR:#VALUE!

		  Parking revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Short-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Ground transportation permits and citations						ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Total non-aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Liz's presentation check						ERROR:#REF!		0		ERROR:#REF!		0		ERROR:#REF!		0						ERROR:#REF!

		Other revenue (for Quarterly presentation)						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   -		ERROR:#REF!







		Operating Expenses

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits 						$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%				$   47,866

		Contractual services 						49,764				49,903				(139)				-				45,249

		Safety and security						33,144				31,397				1,747				5%				30,733

		Space rental						10,191				10,191				-				-				10,190

		Utilities 						13,357				13,194				163				1%				12,510

		Maintenance 						13,788				13,436				352				3%				12,603

		Equipment and systems						353				375				(22)				(6)%				598

		Materials and supplies						542				656				(114)				(21)%				656

		Insurance						1,248				1,200				48				4%				1,098

		Employee development and support						1,160				1,045				115				10%				1,248

		Business development						3,045				2,630				415				14%				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs						4,165				3,614				550				13%				3,124

		Total operating expenses						$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%				$   169,123





		Financial Summary

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)

																Variance

								0				 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Total operating revenues						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses						179,997				177,219				2,778				2%				169,123

		Income from operations						106,886				116,715				9,829				9%				96,956



		Depreciation 						124,329				124,329				-				-				105,532

		Operating income (loss)						$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%				$   (8,576)



		Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)



		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 						$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%				$   46,953

		Customer facility charges						40,204				41,919				1,714				4%				41,037

		Quieter Home Program, net						(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%				(2,861)

		Interest income 						14,006				16,812				2,806				20%				13,374

		BAB interest rebate						(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%				(63,745)

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				-				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)						(10)				8,211				8,221				-				(13,229)

		Nonoperating revenue, net						28,328		-		43,034				14,706				52%				21,529

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions						10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%				12,953

		Capital grant contributions 						8,149				8,213				64				1%				13,079

		Change in Net Position						$   19,034				$   43,633		 		$   24,599				129%				$   26,032





&8&D &T	 	




Other NonOp Sch

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)





																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees 				$   (632)				$   2,472				$   (404)				$   (2,876)				(116)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (632)

		     Aircraft parking fees				292				269				289				20				8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				292

		     Building rentals 				7,634				6,059				7,109				1,051				17%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				7,634

		     Security surcharge				2,107				2,920				2,378				(542)				(19)%		ERROR:#REF!				2,107								change % back to calc Mar 10

		     CUPPS Support Charges				-				115				145				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				6								change % back to calc Mar 10

		     Other aviation revenue				15				16				18				2				10%		ERROR:#REF!				15

										11,850				9,535				(2,346)				(20)%						9,422



		     Terminal rent non-airlines								174				178				4				2%		ERROR:#REF!				178



		     Terminal concessions

		          Food & Beverage								1,140				1,319				178				16%						1,215

		          Gifts & news								685				779				94				14%						732

		          Space storage								77				110				33				43%						82

		          Cost recovery								272				265				(8)				(3)%						255

		          *Other								354				507				152				43%						345

		Terminal concessions								2,529				2,979				450				18%						2,629

		*Primarily advertising

		Car rental and license fees

		      Rental car and license fees								2,286				3,074				788				34%						3,070						links to Month TB; OperationsFinal not broken out

		       License fees-other								515				741				227				44%						675

										2,800				3,816				1,015				36%						3,744



		Total concession rev								5,330				6,795				1,465				27%						6,373



		Parking revenue				4,997

		Short term parking								1,984				2,043				59				3%						1,993

		L/T parking								1,065				1,271				206				19%						1,059

										3,949				4,160				211				5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,096



		Ground transportation permits and citations								1,402				1,345				(57)				(4)%						901

		Ground rentals 				1,655				1,674				1,478				(196)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				1,655

		Grant reimbursement				47				80				(12)				(93)				-		ERROR:#REF!				47

		Other operating revenue 				129				64				187				123				193%		ERROR:#REF!				129

		                       Subtotal								7,168				7,158				(9)				(0)%						6,829



		Total operating revenues								$   24,522		$   -		$   23,665				$   (886)				(4)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   22,803





																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits 				$   5,822				$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   5,822

		Contractual services 				4,016				4,527				4,614				$   (87)				(2)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,016

		Safety and security				3,019				3,210				2,969				$   241				8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,019

		Space rental				848				849				848				$   1				-		ERROR:#REF!				848

		Utilities 				1,256				1,071				983				$   88				8%		ERROR:#REF!				1,256

		Maintenance 				1,074				1,386				1,329				$   57				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074

		Equipment and systems				171				68				59				$   9				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171

		Materials and supplies				121				70				131				$   (61)				(88)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				121

		Insurance				87				95				91				$   3				3%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				87

		Employee development and support				147				148				116				$   33				22%		ERROR:#REF!				147

		Business development				322				197				254				$   (56)				(28)%		ERROR:#REF!				322

		Equipment rental and repairs				219				582				161				421				72%		ERROR:#REF!				219

		Total operating expenses				17,103				$   16,932				$   17,646				$   (714)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   17,104



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Total operating revenues				$   -				$   24,522				$   23,665				$   (886)				(4)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   22,803

		Total operating expenses				17,103				16,932				17,646				(714)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,104

		Income from operations				(17,103)				7,590				6,019				(1,572)				(21)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				5,699



		Depreciation 				10,065				17,540				17,540				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,065

		Operating income (loss)				(27,168)				$   (9,950)				$   (11,521)		 		$   (1,572)				(16)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (4,366)



																		Variance

						Amended												Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 								$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   4,279

		Customer facility charges (ConRAC Facility)				3,782				3,265				4,071				806				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,782

		Quieter home program, net				(313)				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%		ERROR:#REF!				(313)

		Interest income 				1,435				1,123				1,435				312				28%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,435

		BAB interest rebate								386				391				5				1%						389

		Interest expense								(6,684)				(6,706)				(22)				(0)%						(5,525)

		Bond amortization				478				465				465				-				-						478

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				(9,283)				(10)				1,260				1,270						ERROR:#REF!				(9,283)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(3,901)				2,665				5,180				2,516				94%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				(4,759)

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions				(31,069)				(7,285)				(6,341)		 		944						ERROR:#DIV/0!				(9,125)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339				429				376				(53)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339



		Change in Net Position				$   (27,730)				$   (6,856)				$   (5,965)		 		$   891				(13)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (5,786)

																 

		Authority equity, June 30												ERROR:#REF!

		Authority equity,  September 30												ERROR:#REF!

																		 





						0				December								YTD

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				Budget				Actual

		Other Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Legal Settlement Income				ERROR:#REF!				$   -				$   (29)				$   -				$   3

		Fixed Asset Disposal Proceeds				ERROR:#REF!				-				1,123				-				1,143

		Fixed Asset Disposal Loss								-				-				-				-

		Realized Gain/Loss Non Bond								-				(2)				-				28

		Realized Gain/Loss Bond								-				-				-				-

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Non Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(457)				-				(1,046)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 10				ERROR:#REF!				-				(328)				-				(453)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 13								-				(116)				-				(379)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 14								-				(212)				-				(546)

		Discounts Earned				ERROR:#REF!				-				4				-				12

		Legal Settlement Expense								(1)				-				(5)				(370)

		Other non-operating income				ERROR:#REF!				-				12				-				36

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				(1)				(4)				(5)				(1,573)







										December								YTD

		(In thousands)								Budget				Actual				Budget				Actual

		Other Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Legal Settlement Income				ERROR:#REF!				$   -				$   (29)				$   -				$   3

		Fixed Asset Disposal Proceeds				ERROR:#REF!				-				1,123				-				1,143

		Fixed Asset Disposal Loss								-				-				-				-

		Realized Gain/Loss Non Bond								-				(2)				-				28

		Realized Gain/Loss Bond								-				-				-				-

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Non Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(457)				-				(1,046)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(656)				-				(1,379)

		Discounts Earned				ERROR:#REF!				-				4				-				12

		Legal Settlement Expense								(1)				-				(5)				(370)

		Other non-operating income				ERROR:#REF!				-				12				-				36

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				(1)				(4)				(5)				(1,573)
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Sheet2

		Short Term

						Oct-17								YTD 2018

						Actual		Budget		Variance				Actual		Budget		Variance

		3505				$   2,061,788.32		$   2,170,896.31		$   109,107.99				$   8,113,679.72		$   8,265,792.54		$   152,112.82

		3508				$   480,412.60		$   503,586.44		$   23,173.84				$   1,820,743.10		$   1,939,678.29		$   118,935.19

		3509				$   556,190.25		$   572,106.50		$   15,916.25				$   2,180,656.25		$   2,273,392.94		$   92,736.69

		3512				$   207,798.35		$   217,743.00		$   9,944.65				$   687,905.50		$   697,969.00		$   10,063.50

		3513				$   523,850.00		$   470,797.53		$   (53,052.47)				$   1,834,495.00		$   1,661,850.90		$   (172,644.10)

						$   3,830,039.52		$   3,935,129.78		$   105,090.26				$   14,637,479.57		$   14,838,683.67		$   201,204.10



						Oct-16								YTD 2017

		3505				$   2,144,441.11		$   2,259,043.83		$   114,602.72				$   8,462,354.37		$   9,027,710.27		$   565,355.90

		3508				$   496,016.00		$   415,417.61		$   (80,598.39)				$   1,910,519.00		$   1,673,147.68		$   (237,371.32)

		3509				$   563,505.99		$   565,887.17		$   2,381.18				$   2,239,216.89		$   2,166,502.52		$   (72,714.37)

		3512				$   217,743.00		$   126,351.93		$   (91,391.07)				$   697,969.00		$   527,299.67		$   (170,669.33)

		3513				$   463,720.00		$   463,392.95		$   (327.05)				$   1,579,865.00		$   1,500,006.74		$   (79,858.26)

						$   3,885,426.10		$   3,830,093.49		$   (55,332.61)				$   14,889,924.26		$   14,894,666.88		$   4,742.62

						Oct-17								YTD 2018

		Long Term				$   1,768,251.20		$   1,764,233.47		$   (4,017.73)				$   6,523,799.85		$   6,572,891.13		$   49,091.28

						Oct-16								YTD 2017

		Long Term				$   1,740,984.99		$   1,571,049.66		$   (169,935.33)				$   6,427,569.89		$   5,866,956.61		$   (560,613.28)
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Net Operating Income (Loss) Summary
for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)

23

Variance
 Favorable % Prior

(In thousands) Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Change Year
Total operating revenues 286,883$      293,934$       7,051$             2% 266,079$   
Total operating expenses 179,997        177,219         2,778               2% 169,123      

Income from operations 106,886        116,715         9,829               9% 96,956        

Depreciation 124,329        124,329         -                       - 105,532      
Operating income (loss) (17,443)$      (7,614)$           9,829$             56% (8,576)$      

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 
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						For the Period: June, 2019																														2011

						Object Account		Object Account Description		PY (Two) Per Bud Amt		PY (Two) Per Act Amt		PY (Two) YTD Bud Amt		PY (Two) YTD Act Amt		PY Per Bud Amt		PY Per Act Amt		PY YTD Bud Amt		PY YTD Act Amt		CY Per Bud Amt		CY Per Act Amt		CY YTD Bud Amt		CY YTD Act Amt		2011 Monthly Budget		2011 Monthly Actual		2011 YTD Budget

		41112				41112 		Landing Fees                  		$2,402,651		$908,627		$26,749,899		$24,856,800		$2,557,104		$-625,149		$27,778,758		$24,001,147		$2,480,623		$-414,496		$27,792,284		$24,917,702																0

		41113				41113 		Landing Fee Rebate            		$0		$73,925		$-128,958		$-244,389		$-12,822		$-7,263		$-66,105		$-100,733		$-8,811		$10,426		$-185,238		$-156,951		$1,714,250		$1,822,518		$20,143,271										0

		41150				41150 		Terminal Aircraft Parking     		$208,381		$208,376		$2,500,576		$2,500,517		$216,391		$236,519		$2,596,694		$2,717,458		$228,051		$238,180		$2,736,618		$2,858,161		($16,558)		($29,844)		($368,671)										0

		41155				41155 		Remote Aircraft Parking       		$33,923		$53,307		$407,071		$426,455		$35,226		$55,356		$422,718		$518,330		$40,542		$50,678		$486,510		$613,202		$193,125		$144,576		$2,317,500										0

		41210				41210 		Terminal Rent                 		$4,507,685		$5,948,451		$54,092,222		$55,729,555		$4,901,168		$7,537,305		$58,096,176		$61,243,638		$5,622,320		$6,748,801		$66,712,852		$67,651,018		$59,425		$69,328		$713,100										0

		41215				41215 		Federal Inspection Services   		$71,686		$86,859		$832,326		$845,360		$83,288		$96,729		$911,814		$997,616		$436,225		$360,366		$4,051,286		$3,532,491		$2,642,100		$2,658,352		$31,705,200										0

		41310				41310 		Airside Security Charges      		$613,108		$259,980		$7,357,300		$6,998,445		$664,841		$536,939		$7,950,700		$7,833,450		$686,677		$865,310		$8,231,600		$8,031,886		$21,479		$29,050		$218,500										0

		41320				41320 		Terminal Security Charge      		$1,875,021		$1,862,909		$22,500,249		$22,469,644		$2,086,456		$1,569,841		$24,965,263		$24,469,817		$2,233,777		$1,512,830		$26,793,113		$25,564,453		$0		$0		$0										0

		41400				41400 		Common Use Fees               		$103,761		$42,099		$1,245,131		$1,181,660		$116,784		$5,559		$1,401,408		$1,292,569		$114,980		$144,714		$1,378,461		$1,408,064		$0		$0		$0										0

		43100				43100 		Fuel Franchise Fees           		$19,427		$17,471		$192,361		$189,998		$17,307		$15,454		$195,498		$183,910		$16,081		$17,724		$182,330		$188,211		$393,825		$395,052		$4,725,900										0

		43105				43105 		New Capital Recovery          		$118,951		$118,951		$1,427,412		$1,427,412		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,000,475		$1,000,477		$12,005,700										0

		45010				45010 		Terminal Rent - Non-Airline   		$103,182		$138,101		$1,241,740		$1,556,123		$131,794		$178,347		$1,584,928		$2,035,733		$174,165		$177,744		$2,133,295		$2,163,147		$15,811		$11,869		$156,900										0

		45110				45110 		Terminal Concessions          		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$118,950		$118,951		$1,427,400										0

		45111				45111 		Term Concessions-Food & Bev   		$953,987		$1,083,068		$9,995,466		$10,974,569		$1,019,116		$1,215,333		$10,975,345		$12,640,069		$1,140,480		$1,318,545		$12,458,964		$13,949,528																0

		45112				45112 		Terminal Concessions - Retail 		$613,912		$683,176		$6,469,511		$7,199,925		$644,578		$732,021		$6,965,892		$7,735,413		$685,350		$779,290		$7,660,102		$8,186,875																0

		45113				45113 		Term Concessions - Other      		$262,139		$263,430		$3,075,700		$3,858,153		$250,832		$280,800		$3,036,334		$3,331,389		$294,691		$438,206		$2,998,593		$3,100,994																0

		45114				45114 		Term Concessions Space Rents  		$71,969		$80,033		$863,631		$878,530		$72,689		$81,757		$872,267		$913,120		$76,765		$110,146		$921,176		$977,303		$75,360		$76,583		$904,316										0

		45115				45115 		Term Concessions Cost Recovery		$130,787		$114,525		$1,354,940		$1,100,562		$125,414		$120,598		$1,515,940		$1,483,664		$137,502		$131,096		$1,620,390		$1,533,095		$1,129,402		$1,205,588		$12,737,500										0

		45116				45116 		Rec Distr Center Cost Recovery		$127,172		$127,397		$1,526,061		$1,514,959		$135,036		$134,100		$1,586,440		$1,571,870		$134,696		$133,640		$1,607,925		$1,603,542		$1,983,584		$2,305,917		$22,149,500										0

		45117				45117 		Concessions Marketing Program 		$55,786		$58,848		$571,467		$619,103		$69,453		$64,404		$750,000		$687,470		$59,748		$68,393		$668,342		$750,369		$232,750		$408,936		$2,599,200										0

		45120				45120 		Rental car license fees       		$2,244,572		$2,460,277		$26,488,900		$28,295,513		$2,334,842		$3,069,769		$28,349,863		$29,998,392		$2,285,780		$3,074,233		$28,737,690		$32,350,039		$2,545,180		$2,788,879		$32,316,357										0

		45121				45121 		Rental Car Center Cost Recover		$182,887		$248,202		$2,194,641		$1,866,307		$144,308		$140,831		$1,731,699		$1,466,087		$159,412		$135,135		$1,912,946		$1,954,597		$51,534		$45,068		$636,500										0

		45130				45130 		License Fees - Other          		$362,145		$537,418		$4,339,300		$4,948,191		$381,898		$674,991		$4,785,748		$5,782,383		$514,602		$741,350		$5,821,414		$6,849,951		$0		$3,371		$617,305										0

		45210				45210 		Parking                       		$3,323,430		$3,545,680		$40,577,290		$41,355,249		$3,172,618		$4,095,767		$40,600,661		$43,518,624		$3,949,008		$4,160,436		$45,955,837		$46,584,799		$2,026		$22,520		$23,500										0

		45220				45220 		AVI fees                      		$541,278		$718,809		$5,648,944		$7,164,669		$623,323		$859,059		$6,974,012		$9,257,884		$1,386,110		$1,298,606		$14,576,531		$15,737,225		$495,185		$665,892		$5,942,226										0

		45240				45240 		Ground Transportation Pe      		$0		$4,180		$492,626		$649,419		$7,754		$10,598		$217,800		$215,256		$0		$11,568		$153,000		$227,922		$41,688		$172,561		$676,600										0

		45250				45250 		Citations                     		$8,381		$33,030		$100,578		$237,900		$15,412		$31,750		$184,944		$262,266		$15,412		$34,519		$207,612		$267,954																0

		45310				45310 		Ground Rental Fixed - N       		$1,548,570		$1,548,068		$18,582,841		$18,496,911		$1,630,222		$1,655,215		$19,805,203		$20,072,905		$1,673,588		$1,477,713		$19,981,952		$20,646,993		$17,582		$16,256		$214,500										0

		45320				45320 		Ground Rental - Percenta      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		45410				45410 		TSA Reimbursements            		$18,074		$24,000		$219,900		$292,000		$0		$24,000		$0		$292,000		$24,000		$24,000		$292,000		$292,000		$4,417		$11,517		$53,000										0

		45420				45420 		Planning Grants               		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$23,425		$0		$248,857		$56,250		$-36,349		$225,000		$158,142		$44,683		$36,017		$536,196										0

		45510				45510 		Finger Printing Fee           		$17,605		$23,141		$211,264		$213,899		$17,605		$24,002		$211,264		$259,969		$18,926		$19,192		$227,109		$260,038		$5,667		$29,051		$68,000										0

		45520				45520 		Utilities Reimbursements      		$19,427		$16,613		$233,120		$224,679		$19,427		$17,117		$233,120		$200,869		$17,120		$16,686		$205,446		$204,115		$3,392		$3,413		$40,700										0

		45530				45530 		Miscellaneous Other Reve      		$4,274		$5,901		$51,284		$669,541		$4,274		$27,033		$51,284		$324,758		$4,274		$58,277		$51,284		$278,988		$3,333		$1,875		$40,000										0

		45535				45535 		Innovation Lab Revenue        		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,000		$0		$2,000		$0										0

		45540				45540 		Service Charges               		$7,314		$45,441		$87,767		$146,840		$7,314		$40,939		$87,767		$383,718		$7,314		$38,567		$87,767		$603,168		($2,283,687)		($1,777,335)		($27,958,951)										0

		45550				45550 		Telecom Services              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$38,189		$0		$411,284		$0		($184,910)		$0										0

		45570				45570 		FBO Landing Fees              		$14,071		$21,295		$168,853		$197,808		$15,836		$20,204		$190,034		$234,595		$16,128		$16,178		$193,537		$227,089		$0		$0		$0										0

		45580				45580 		Equipment Rental              		$0		$0		$0		$4,640		$0		$0		$0		$4,640		$0		$0		$4,640		$4,640		$0		($6,758)		$0										0

		51110				51110 		Salaries & Wages              		$-3,494,791		$-2,906,348		$-35,094,014		$-28,902,458		$-3,606,069		$-2,931,507		$-36,215,159		$-29,282,039		$-3,797,797		$-3,091,194		$-37,445,185		$-30,253,927		$0		($126,747)		$0										0

		51210				51210 		Paid Time Off                 		$0		$-279,434		$0		$-2,766,377		$0		$-388,468		$0		$-3,542,658		$-29,167		$-351,541		$-350,000		$-3,494,655		($63,630)		($91,070)		($809,810)										0

		51220				51220 		Holiday Pay                   		$0		$-57,264		$0		$-713,273		$0		$-56,884		$0		$-724,533		$0		$-54,884		$0		$-715,231		($176,254)		($171,926)		($2,075,882)										0

		51240				51240 		Other Leave With Pay          		$0		$-5,356		$0		$-114,891		$0		$-12,630		$0		$-122,628		$0		$-12,824		$0		$-114,131		$0		($14,485)		$0										0

		51250				51250 		Special Pay                   		$0		$-1,326,098		$0		$-2,086,106		$0		$-1,343,930		$0		$-1,503,198		$0		$-1,352,295		$0		$-1,588,117		($46,319)		($14,932)		($571,549)										0

		52110				52110 		Overtime                      		$-58,447		$-68,520		$-664,500		$-700,345		$-63,504		$-85,784		$-749,000		$-742,403		$-82,919		$-97,366		$-713,000		$-829,290		$0		($11,846)		$0										0

		54110				54110 		FICA Tax                      		$-267,513		$-344,070		$-2,600,116		$-2,511,196		$-276,791		$-354,965		$-2,707,656		$-2,582,893		$-261,871		$-364,038		$-2,824,376		$-2,662,695		($478,171)		($314,599)		($5,500,201)										0

		54120				54120 		Unemployment Insurance-S      		$0		$0		$0		$-72,538		$0		$0		$0		$-33,636		$0		$0		$0		$-10,526		($26,031)		($24,298)		($293,310)										0

		54130				54130 		Workers Compensation Ins      		$-29,721		$-18,857		$-298,357		$-195,314		$-30,522		$-3,344		$-305,220		$-170,224		$-28,597		$-14,661		$-292,142		$-184,767		($3,018)		($2,836)		($36,220)										0

		54135				54135 		Workers Comp Incident Expense 		$0		$-4,134		$0		$-86,540		$0		$-105,626		$0		$-170,762		$0		$-643		$0		$-15,434		($5,310)		($4,063)		($63,721)										0

		54210				54210 		Medical Insurance             		$-384,716		$-309,696		$-4,514,819		$-3,930,552		$-346,605		$-380,644		$-4,108,471		$-3,885,897		$-376,115		$-391,117		$-4,436,136		$-4,220,038		($27,560)		($9,014)		($330,457)										0

		54220				54220 		Dental Insurance              		$-27,522		$-26,236		$-329,751		$-311,974		$-28,264		$-31,773		$-330,445		$-313,386		$-28,150		$-26,812		$-331,186		$-311,168		($556,947)		($540,401)		($6,854,571)										0

		54230				54230 		Vision Insurance              		$-3,376		$-3,264		$-40,515		$-38,508		$-3,360		$-2,442		$-40,316		$-37,770		$-3,471		$-3,488		$-41,636		$-39,054		$0		($144,979)		$0										0

		54240				54240 		Life Insurance                		$-8,615		$-8,642		$-103,378		$-100,522		$-8,838		$-18,742		$-106,059		$-114,423		$-9,979		$-7,142		$-119,494		$-96,473		$0		($46,359)		$0										0

		54250				54250 		Short Term Disability         		$-9,584		$-10,108		$-115,011		$-119,819		$-11,323		$-11,275		$-113,225		$-123,670		$-10,913		$-11,014		$-129,387		$-121,616		$0		$0		$0										0

		54310				54310 		Retirement                    		$-516,387		$-503,299		$-6,196,646		$-5,824,172		$-814,259		$-738,511		$-8,114,439		$-7,026,561		$-784,535		$-772,763		$-9,201,753		$-8,926,650																0

		54312				54312 		Pension - GASB 68             		$0		$0		$0		$-1,679,109		$0		$0		$0		$-2,010,451		$0		$-90		$0		$-456,014																0

		54313				54313 		POB Pension - GASB 73         		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-986,673		$0		$-165,331		$0		$-165,331																0

		54314				54314 		OPEB - GASB 75                		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-540,459		$0		$0		$0		$185,435		$0		($80,763)		$0										0

		54315				54315 		OPEB Contributions            		$-174,548		$-228,950		$-2,094,581		$-2,145,850		$-179,078		$-12,250		$-2,148,935		$-125,750		$-13,016		$-13,000		$-628,098		$-608,209		$0		$0		($5,000)										0

		54320				54320 		Amortization of Retireme      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$438,499		$119,314		$5,392,908										0

		54410				54410 		Taxable Benefits              		$0		$-20,060		$0		$-40,691		$0		$0		$0		$4,233		$0		$0		$0		$-27,457		$0		$49,933		$0										0

		54430				54430 		Accrued Vacation              		$0		$39,923		$0		$131,087		$0		$25,981		$0		$-45,562		$0		$-25,531		$0		$-273,623																0

		54440				54440 		Relocation                    		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-73,425		$0		$0		$0		$-37,950		$58,767		$37,661		$718,409										0

		54510				54510 		Capitalized Labor Recha       		$581,082		$113,173		$5,833,173		$1,086,813		$630,167		$112,425		$6,301,674		$1,411,232		$636,985		$85,613		$6,661,690		$1,221,868		$0		$16,808		$0										0

		54515				54515 		Capitalized Burden Rech       		$0		$43,055		$0		$402,458		$0		$51,388		$0		$594,035		$0		$41,083		$0		$550,337		$0		$14,093		$0										0

		54520				54520 		QHP Labor Recharge            		$66,009		$10,330		$662,631		$91,941		$71,710		$32,227		$717,096		$300,113		$59,344		$24,986		$609,504		$320,441		$0		$691		$0										0

		54525				54525 		QHP Burden Recharge           		$0		$4,272		$0		$37,859		$0		$14,657		$0		$135,810		$0		$11,864		$0		$151,599		$0		($107)		$0										0

		54526				54526 		QHP OH Contra Acct            		$0		$0		$0		$99,109		$0		$5,961		$0		$206,448		$0		$39,153		$0		$223,088		$0		$35		$0										0

		54530				54530 		MM & JS Labor Recharge        		$0		$236		$0		$-686		$0		$566		$0		$18,337		$0		$176		$0		$9,302		$0		($35)		$0										0

		54531				54531 		Joint Studies - Labor         		$0		$-236		$0		$-327		$0		$-444		$0		$-10,734		$0		$0		$0		$-2,102		$0		$232,573		$0										0

		54535				54535 		MM & JS Burden Recharge       		$0		$85		$0		$113		$0		$223		$0		$4,621		$0		$0		$0		$743		($14,683)		($46,231)		($205,600)										0

		54536				54536 		Maintenance-Burden            		$0		$-85		$0		$-113		$0		$-223		$0		$-4,621		$0		$0		$0		$-743		$0		$0		($265,000)										0

		54599				54599 		OH Contra                     		$0		$416,510		$0		$3,618,125		$0		$414,172		$0		$3,633,813		$0		$460,671		$0		$2,914,341		($105,000)		($37,606)		($1,150,000)										0

		61100				61100 		Temporary Staffing            		$-25,562		$-45,330		$-186,700		$-397,503		$-69,161		$-73,497		$-393,550		$-505,645		$-90,451		$-59,505		$-435,080		$-621,383		($875,677)		($1,308,864)		($9,553,594)										0

		61110				61110 		Auditing Services             		$-30,000		$-22,000		$-189,800		$-180,800		$-35,000		$-35,000		$-143,900		$-142,900		$0		$-31,500		$-137,900		$-134,400		($213,595)		($74,625)		($2,630,606)										0

		61120				61120 		Legal Services                		$-74,000		$6,264		$-800,000		$-447,715		$-130,000		$48,588		$-750,000		$-525,002		$-77,500		$-110,870		$-750,000		$-565,497		($1,241,797)		($1,400,116)		($14,791,812)										0

		61130				61130 		Services - Professional       		$-1,112,853		$-1,557,295		$-13,238,384		$-12,811,678		$-1,406,569		$-1,292,602		$-12,216,453		$-11,531,235		$-1,309,900		$-1,214,317		$-13,135,855		$-11,965,958		($471,080)		($484,493)		($5,735,302)										0

		61150				61150 		Outside Svs - Other           		$-328,445		$-366,010		$-3,744,096		$-3,475,821		$-394,086		$-375,931		$-4,106,193		$-3,870,644		$-442,339		$-569,411		$-4,693,379		$-4,281,520		($1,042,414)		($2,795,480)		($13,229,330)										0

		61160				61160 		Services - Custodial          		$-2,302,250		$-2,429,297		$-28,247,134		$-27,825,791		$-2,575,715		$-2,431,900		$-29,857,932		$-29,116,076		$-2,700,312		$-2,700,645		$-31,817,038		$-32,501,116		($157,124)		($131,781)		($1,885,400)										0

		61170				61170 		Services - Fire, Police,      		$-495,720		$-581,433		$-5,948,635		$-5,726,344		$-521,814		$-504,792		$-6,155,640		$-6,024,426		$-570,456		$-580,332		$-6,435,480		$-6,491,135		$0		$188,444		$0										0

		61180				61180 		Services - SDUPD-Harbor       		$-1,581,778		$-1,989,936		$-18,142,752		$-17,799,133		$-1,946,039		$-2,030,301		$-19,864,888		$-19,337,602		$-2,068,996		$-1,890,583		$-20,689,963		$-19,291,981		$145,410		$0		$1,439,410										0

		61185				61185 		Guard Services                		$-278,333		$-356,090		$-3,170,000		$-3,299,808		$-319,316		$-331,701		$-3,644,029		$-3,753,769		$-350,885		$-357,614		$-3,868,429		$-3,967,957		($951,862)		($951,966)		($11,416,345)										0

		61188				61188 		Other Safety & Security Serv  		$-390,000		$-167,699		$-1,800,000		$-1,596,317		$-116,667		$-152,420		$-1,400,000		$-1,617,279		$-219,167		$-140,632		$-2,150,000		$-1,645,989		$0		$0		$0										0

		61190				61190 		Receiving & Dist Cntr Services		$-134,610		$-134,653		$-1,599,419		$-1,594,694		$-141,551		$-140,195		$-1,662,976		$-1,654,589		$-141,188		$-140,598		$-1,685,382		$-1,684,150		($33,468)		($27,185)		($401,015)										0

		61990				61990 		OH Contra                     		$253,465		$239,329		$3,307,069		$2,404,312		$186,831		$284,458		$2,137,240		$2,097,155		$235,164		$213,151		$2,891,061		$1,851,218		($480,042)		($453,669)		($5,500,500)										0

		61998				61998 		Capital Proj OH Alloc Co      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($75,000)		($62,571)		($765,000)										0

		62100				62100 		Rent                          		$-849,288		$-848,997		$-10,191,450		$-10,189,944		$-849,239		$-848,055		$-10,190,750		$-10,189,836		$-849,063		$-848,055		$-10,190,750		$-10,190,910																0

		63100				63100 		Telephone & Other Commun      		$-36,235		$-22,120		$-431,845		$-607,349		$-40,010		$-48,650		$-475,750		$-529,535		$-47,789		$-54,681		$-572,020		$-540,394		($42,300)		($154,967)		($619,600)										0

		63110				63110 		Utilities - Gas & Electr      		$-1,033,109		$-908,611		$-11,454,868		$-9,150,125		$-972,870		$-1,075,894		$-10,687,088		$-10,816,498		$-940,851		$-824,769		$-11,580,925		$-11,410,842		($393,233)		($586,139)		($5,602,888)										0

		63120				63120 		Utilities - Water             		$-103,256		$-41,678		$-1,016,500		$-982,297		$-103,591		$-131,415		$-1,087,655		$-1,164,997		$-82,280		$-103,681		$-1,203,927		$-1,243,605		$0		$0		$0										0

		63190				63190 		OH Contra                     		$0		$230		$0		$3,815		$0		$58		$0		$1,423		$0		$0		$0		$829		$0		$0		$0										0

		64100				64100 		Facilities Supplies           		$-85,710		$-113,606		$-964,100		$-988,578		$-59,767		$-137,617		$-760,000		$-884,359		$-59,651		$-73,106		$-587,200		$-770,645		$0		($147)		$0										0

		64110				64110 		Maintenance - Annual R        		$-967,073		$-934,176		$-10,501,667		$-10,067,969		$-1,414,049		$-841,452		$-11,717,342		$-9,772,615		$-1,061,439		$-771,636		$-10,250,916		$-9,483,425		($40,000)		($93,759)		($1,100,000)										0

		64122				64122 		Contractor Labor              		$0		$-149		$0		$-838		$0		$0		$0		$-164		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		64123				64123 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$-190		$0		$-1,067		$0		$0		$0		$-209		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		64124				64124 		Maintenance-Overhead          		$0		$-585		$0		$-1,337		$0		$-12		$0		$-1,577		$0		$-14		$0		$-2,658		($35,306)		$7,062		($400,306)										0

		64125				64125 		Major Maintenance - Mat       		$-325,257		$-280,960		$-2,600,000		$-2,731,044		$-223,188		$-34,363		$-2,375,000		$-1,491,806		$-236,534		$-388,186		$-2,450,000		$-2,582,911		($30,461)		($178,395)		($414,150)										0

		64127				64127 		Contract Overhead (co         		$0		$196		$0		$-3,072		$0		$0		$0		$-461		$0		$0		$0		$0		$4,921		$12,115		$58,471										0

		64129				64129 		OH Contra                     		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($25,495)		($58,012)		($289,590)										0

		64130				64130 		Remediation                   		$0		$-19		$0		$-19		$0		$0		$0		$19		$0		$0		$0		$-10		($7,658)		($2,537)		($67,450)										0

		64140				64140 		Refuse & Hazardous Waste      		$-120,000		$-95,781		$-600,000		$-476,027		$-35,001		$-60,744		$-500,000		$-451,817		$-28,500		$-96,495		$-500,000		$-595,913		($700)		($1,759)		($15,000)										0

		65100				65100 		Equipment & Systems           		$-69,429		$-76,200		$-391,300		$-518,351		$-69,009		$-172,484		$-377,550		$-600,694		$-67,458		$-58,604		$-365,049		$-385,084		$4,552		$7,613		$54,382										0

		65101				65101 		OH Contra                     		$2,914		$-12,405		$25,986		$5,496		$597		$1,453		$9,172		$2,838		$-137		$3		$12,445		$9,994		($52,632)		$23,693		($835,600)										0

		65110				65110 		Office & Operating Suppl      		$-37,895		$-67,968		$-406,225		$-516,820		$-54,315		$-68,801		$-432,000		$-496,931		$-45,528		$-121,799		$-450,850		$-537,200		($2,083)		($9,315)		($25,000)										0

		65120				65120 		Safety Equipment & Suppl      		$-8,105		$-13,948		$-84,790		$-101,948		$-16,810		$-53,830		$-100,580		$-132,193		$-23,716		$-5,780		$-118,800		$-125,655		($2,541)		($11,542)		($145,500)										0

		65130				65130 		Tools - Small                 		$-1,250		$-1,666		$-16,000		$-54,622		$-6,958		$-1,716		$-26,000		$-56,726		$-4,667		$-4,288		$-51,000		$-20,091		($6,126)		($5,261)		($65,011)										0

		65199				65199 		OH Contra                     		$6,669		$1,642		$60,103		$62,582		$9,397		$3,282		$83,991		$30,157		$4,294		$900		$78,206		$26,447		($20,000)		($26,387)		($383,052)										0

		66100				66100 		Advertising                   		$-116,587		$10,213		$-1,134,124		$-820,094		$-252,140		$-4,886		$-910,300		$-562,757		$-53,724		$-56,313		$-895,800		$-942,513		($30,427)		($25,251)		($355,592)										0

		66110				66110 		Allowance for Bad Debts       		$-2,500		$-8,278		$-10,000		$-10,013		$-2,500		$5,244		$-10,000		$10,211		$-850		$-3,395		$-10,000		$-5,396		$0		$0		$0										0

		66120				66120 		Awards - Service              		$-6,000		$-15,064		$-82,550		$-67,687		$-5,424		$-5,992		$-81,200		$-44,540		$-482		$199		$-66,550		$-69,813		($31,573)		($29,091)		($392,256)										0

		66130				66130 		Book & Periodicals            		$-5,897		$-4,596		$-72,769		$-45,116		$-7,076		$-4,780		$-45,850		$-48,039		$-7,593		$-5,344		$-59,550		$-50,987		($270)		$138		($2,800)										0

		66140				66140 		Computer Licenses & Agre      		$-13,078		$-893		$-334,512		$-354,435		$-89,775		$-15,956		$-412,800		$-283,742		$-32,849		$-11,535		$-437,370		$-375,673		($7,938)		($520)		($97,135)										0

		66150				66150 		Equipment Rental/Leasing      		$-17,592		$63,155		$-275,486		$-174,058		$-27,149		$62,465		$-244,869		$-172,546		$-25,316		$62,786		$-242,800		$-206,320		($5,484)		($3,032)		($63,270)										0

		66160				66160 		Tenant Improvements           		$-65,000		$-39,960		$-900,000		$-597,728		$-75,000		$-94,910		$-860,000		$-660,944		$-95,000		$-9,908		$-800,000		$-761,412		($23,477)		($60,327)		($584,240)										0

		66200				66200 		Memberships & Dues            		$-45,132		$-37,694		$-407,454		$-430,656		$-106,390		$-41,324		$-530,269		$-518,376		$-28,971		$-60,495		$-490,802		$-482,451		($18,043)		($77,114)		($288,562)										0

		66220				66220 		Permits/Certificates/Lic      		$-15,659		$-15,893		$-198,875		$-194,072		$-15,432		$-485		$-175,975		$-156,326		$-3,994		$-424		$-144,717		$-103,109		($198)		($258)		($12,220)										0

		66230				66230 		Postage & Shipping            		$-3,249		$-799		$-31,235		$-16,653		$-2,640		$-558		$-22,700		$-18,070		$-1,776		$-1,718		$-23,050		$-22,212		($105,440)		($155,314)		($1,250,946)										0

		66240				66240 		Promotional Activities        		$-50,508		$-77,442		$-695,345		$-731,117		$-104,505		$-247,602		$-2,036,545		$-1,944,290		$-78,649		$-92,261		$-1,340,845		$-867,611		$26,544		$47,654		$311,544										0

		66250				66250 		Promotional Materials         		$-7,797		$-30,198		$-81,670		$-131,499		$-4,614		$-3,029		$-32,120		$-33,827		$-4,841		$-10,300		$-56,850		$-69,309		($21,747)		($29,021)		($354,705)										0

		66260				66260 		Recruiting                    		$-1,520		$-3,292		$-19,250		$-127,084		$-2,190		$-3,816		$-94,000		$-161,269		$0		$-7,679		$-24,000		$-19,052		($17,666)		($14,953)		($181,610)										0

		66270				66270 		Repairs - Office Equipme      		$-207,604		$-164,650		$-2,305,695		$-2,227,132		$-190,073		$-171,961		$-2,192,815		$-2,137,042		$-406,526		$-205,634		$-2,899,913		$-2,419,606		$3,566		$2,530		$36,566										0

		66279				66279 		OH Contra                     		$10,667		$-4,675		$188,021		$223,038		$1,994		$987		$184,314		$129,800		$-22,596		$3,093		$215,982		$148,960		($16,250)		($4,516)		($151,450)										0

		66280				66280 		Seminars & Training           		$-42,115		$-46,451		$-435,914		$-375,905		$-57,140		$-60,118		$-408,225		$-332,529		$-59,909		$-43,664		$-366,548		$-338,123		($12,175)		($25,020)		($149,341)										0

		66290				66290 		Transportation                		$-14,017		$-12,287		$-158,996		$-139,059		$-13,369		$-12,647		$-153,196		$-135,046		$-13,153		$-12,927		$-151,096		$-136,215		($15,000)		($12,436)		($70,000)										0

		66299				66299 		OH Contra                     		$2,905		$-8,729		$52,311		$44,571		$11,905		$3,776		$75,001		$29,649		$-2,862		$1,490		$45,633		$27,912		($7,875)		($5,936)		($79,210)										0

		66300				66300 		Travel-Business Developm      		$-19,358		$-16,658		$-204,540		$-200,919		$-19,240		$-29,982		$-203,000		$-178,879		$-28,450		$-29,148		$-227,700		$-240,542		$0		$0		$0										0

		66305				66305 		Travel-Employee Developm      		$-26,168		$-44,678		$-274,705		$-290,616		$-50,930		$-43,017		$-283,135		$-265,579		$-42,418		$-37,348		$-251,875		$-234,852		($27,083)		($25,976)		($325,000)										0

		66310				66310 		Tuition                       		$-5,000		$-8,723		$-60,000		$-38,696		$-10,833		$-6,795		$-60,000		$-46,153		$-10,833		$-7,090		$-60,000		$-39,723		($26,917)		($18,860)		($323,000)										0

		66320				66320 		Uniforms                      		$-10,335		$-59,763		$-77,650		$-119,589		$-17,318		$-13,189		$-91,050		$-88,520		$-7,189		$-3,105		$-81,250		$-81,154		($22,417)		($10,625)		($269,000)										0

		66330				66330 		OH Contra-Business Development		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($8,333)		($8,384)		($100,000)										0

		67170				67170 		Insurance - Property          		$-40,726		$-40,919		$-488,710		$-491,033		$-44,725		$-43,466		$-536,700		$-518,772		$-54,700		$-52,678		$-656,400		$-632,131		($750)		($4,847)		($3,000)										0

		67171				67171 		Insurance - Liability         		$-12,170		$-11,825		$-207,044		$-141,900		$-12,533		$-11,827		$-150,400		$-141,900		$-12,180		$-11,825		$-146,160		$-141,900																0

		67172				67172 		Insurance - Public Offic      		$-11,281		$-11,255		$-156,323		$-136,012		$-17,842		$-15,034		$-215,050		$-181,358		$-15,485		$-15,033		$-186,770		$-180,905		($3,621,562)		($3,662,312)		($45,756,274)										0

		67173				67173 		Insurance Miscellaneous       		$-13,211		$-14,918		$-160,681		$-187,413		$-92,145		$-16,832		$-300,450		$-255,838		$-12,281		$-11,636		$-258,239		$-244,619		$91,589		$135,095		$1,099,071										0

		69110				69110 		Depreciation Expense          		$-9,332,567		$-9,332,567		$-95,229,027		$-95,229,027		$-10,064,654		$-10,064,654		$-105,531,703		$-105,531,703		$-17,540,023		$-17,540,023		$-124,328,881		$-124,328,881		($36,322)		($43,587)		($435,859)										0

		69210				69210 		Amortization - Premium        		$342,560		$342,992		$4,153,112		$4,153,544		$334,589		$478,438		$4,059,229		$5,690,489		$465,264		$465,264		$5,681,777		$5,681,777		($1,139)		($1,139)		($13,668)										0

		69220				69220 		Amortization - Cost of I      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,909,827		$2,606,125		$33,741,700										0

		71110				71110 		Passenger Facility Charg      		$3,805,540		$3,644,070		$41,924,100		$42,199,763		$3,701,773		$4,278,554		$42,304,130		$46,952,755		$4,265,814		$4,446,935		$46,627,386		$49,197,716		$945,095		$1,069,582		$10,553,192										0

		71120				71120 		Customer facility charges (Con		$3,449,856		$3,471,360		$37,286,862		$36,527,853		$3,330,643		$3,781,946		$40,008,566		$41,036,526		$3,265,123		$4,071,263		$40,204,366		$41,918,554		$0		($37,661)		$0										0

		71212				71212 		Quieter Home - Labor          		$0		$-10,330		$0		$-91,941		$-41,667		$-32,227		$-500,000		$-300,113		$-45,800		$-24,986		$-550,000		$-320,441		$0		($16,808)		$0										0

		71213				71213 		Quieter Home - Burden         		$0		$-4,272		$0		$-37,859		$0		$-14,657		$0		$-135,810		$0		$-11,864		$0		$-151,599		$0		($14,093)		$0										0

		71214				71214 		Quieter Home - Overhead       		$0		$0		$0		$-99,109		$-20,000		$-5,961		$-240,000		$-206,448		$0		$-39,153		$0		$-223,088		($1,838,747)		($1,435,755)		($14,989,946)										0

		71215				71215 		Quieter Home - Material       		$-1,119,225		$10,075		$-14,534,811		$-1,969,721		$-1,047,241		$-1,768,578		$-13,600,000		$-10,491,959		$-437,355		$-571,132		$-14,426,663		$-14,047,267		$1,481,258		($21,765)		$12,080,400										0

		71216				71216 		Quieter Home Program          		$895,380		$-103,948		$11,627,849		$1,413,999		$850,006		$1,509,229		$10,992,000		$8,389,249		$386,524		$469,684		$11,981,330		$11,550,178		$0		($5,267)		$0										0

		71217				71217 		Contract Labor                		$0		$0		$0		$-53		$0		$0		$0		$-650		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($21,086)		$0										0

		71218				71218 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$0		$0		$-68		$0		$0		$0		$-827		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71219				71219 		Contractor Overhead           		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71222				71222 		Contractor Labor              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-18,339		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71223				71223 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-23,340		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71224				71224 		Joint Studies Overhead        		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-710		$0		$-10,961		$0		$0		$0		$-164		($30,000)		$0		($275,000)										0

		71225				71225 		Joint Studies - Material      		$-25,000		$0		$-300,000		$0		$-200,000		$-275		$-300,000		$-32,499		$-50,000		$-4,205		$-100,000		$-98,629		$0		$0		$0										0

		71226				71226 		Contractor Overhead           		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-192		$0		$-29,247		$0		$0		$0		$192		$243,428		$122,614		$2,921,136										0

		71310				71310 		Interest - Investments        		$368,929		$457,046		$4,556,556		$4,750,040		$491,266		$644,837		$6,899,837		$6,437,177		$980,628		$891,735		$12,224,738		$9,669,566		$0		$0		$0										0

		71330				71330 		Interest - Commercial Pa      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$201,417		$194,630		$2,417,000										0

		71340				71340 		Interest - Note Receivab      		$159,056		$159,086		$1,979,000		$1,979,034		$150,947		$150,978		$1,882,800		$1,882,831		$142,411		$142,413		$1,781,200		$1,781,202		$0		$2,782		$0										0

		71350				71350 		Interest - Other              		$0		$-732		$0		$2,692		$0		$-1,571		$0		$-4,277		$0		$-1,087		$0		$-6,004		$0		($25,176)		$0										0

		71360				71360 		Interest - Bonds              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$62,801		$0										0

		71361				71361 		Interest Income  -  2010 Bonds		$0		$85,182		$0		$609,351		$0		$88,686		$0		$819,644		$0		$153,219		$0		$1,474,717		$416,327		$416,327		$4,995,921										0

		71362				71362 		BAB interest rebate           		$385,935		$396,345		$4,631,219		$4,651,203		$388,017		$388,849		$4,656,199		$4,666,190		$385,935		$390,515		$4,631,219		$4,686,174		($160,498)		($160,498)		($1,925,976)										0

		71363				71363 		Interest Income  -  2013 Bonds		$0		$31,228		$0		$417,438		$0		$53,401		$0		$542,538		$0		$82,588		$0		$885,855		($2,646,258)		($2,646,258)		($31,755,096)										0

		71364				71364 		Interest Income - 2017 Bond A 		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$448,232		$0		$3,162,254		$0		$65,087		$0		$2,039,473		($57,978)		($5,577)		($364,911)										0

		71365				71365 		Interest Income - 2014 Bond A 		$0		$45,093		$0		$375,210		$0		$50,599		$0		$534,060		$0		$100,711		$0		$966,866		($25,375)		($19,782)		($264,635)										0

		71411				71411 		Interest Expense- 2010 Bonds  		$-2,559,687		$-2,559,687		$-30,716,248		$-30,716,248		$-2,521,646		$-2,521,646		$-30,259,748		$-30,259,748		$-2,481,737		$-2,481,737		$-29,780,848		$-29,780,848																0

		71412				71412 		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds   		$-1,529,163		$-1,529,163		$-18,349,950		$-18,349,950		$-1,521,979		$-1,521,979		$-18,263,750		$-18,263,750		$-1,514,513		$-1,514,513		$-18,174,150		$-18,174,150																0

		71413				71413 		Interest Expense 2014 Bond A  		$-1,361,767		$-1,361,768		$-16,341,210		$-16,341,210		$-1,361,768		$-1,361,768		$-16,341,210		$-16,341,210		$-1,355,869		$-1,349,970		$-16,270,428		$-16,199,646																0

		71414				71414 		Interest Expense 2017 Bond A  		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-1,250,229		$-1,211,442		$-13,752,521		$-13,245,096		$-1,192,792		$-1,192,792		$-13,892,826		$-14,313,500		($3,654)		($2,122)		($15,177)										0

		71420				71420 		Interest Expense-Variable Debt		$-37,391		$-66,779		$-448,690		$-528,604		$-38,953		$-39,271		$-467,439		$-554,284		$-46,103		$-26,943		$-553,237		$-510,390		($250)		$0		($11,000)										0

		71430				71430 		LOC Fees - C/P                		$-57,491		$-66,954		$-522,870		$-338,462		$-34,724		$-83,333		$-525,665		$-495,839		$-31,814		$-82,841		$-381,773		$-548,259		($2,500)		$0		($10,000)										0

		71440				71440 		Dealer Fees - C/P             		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,842,014		$4,430,449		$22,104,169										0

		71450				71450 		Trustee Fee Bonds             		$0		$0		$-20,800		$-14,411		$0		$0		$-23,800		$-3,342		$-4,380		$0		$-21,900		$-3,270																0

		71451				71451 		Program Fees - Variable Debt  		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$-3,300		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$0		$250		$0										0

		71458				71458 		Capitalized Interest          		$0		$-90,601		$0		$4,774,693		$0		$1,281,637		$0		$7,218,861		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71460				71460 		Interest Expense - Other      		$0		$-18,850		$0		$-134,150		$0		$-5,000		$-1,989,435		$-1,493,123		$0		$-1,242		$0		$-17,077		$0		($3,352,046)		$0										0

		71461				71461 		Interest Expense - Cap Leases 		$-89,642		$-67,051		$-672,318		$-684,066		$-53,605		$-61,881		$-652,761		$-661,037		$-51,745		$-56,378		$-631,338		$-635,971		$0		($177,331)		$0										0

		71510				71510 		Legal Settlement Income       		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$58,394		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,041		$0										0

		71520				71520 		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain     		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$60,000		($20,000)		($49,996)		($20,000)										0

		71521				71521 		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss     		$0		$0		$0		$-14,770,491		$0		$-9,172,775		$0		$-9,449,697		$0		$-427,600		$0		$-666,891		$0		$1,754		$0										0

		71530				71530 		Gain/Loss On Investments      		$0		$-417,387		$0		$-2,444,596		$0		$-177,004		$0		$-3,947,899		$0		$1,680,013		$0		$8,721,580		$0		$0		$0										0

		71540				71540 		Discounts Earned              		$0		$4,322		$0		$26,709		$0		$3,751		$0		$15,715		$0		$5,600		$0		$12,161		$985,114		$332,386		$19,907,452										0

		71610				71610 		Legal Settlement Expense      		$-837		$0		$-10,000		$-9,500		$-1,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		($10,000)		($259,540)		($198,000)										0

		71620				71620 		Other non-operating revenue (e		$0		$177,885		$0		$301,439		$0		$62,834		$0		$111,085		$0		$1,816		$0		$84,292		$0		$259,540		$0										0

		71630				71630 		Other Non-Operating Expe      		$0		$-226,118		$0		$-224,118		$0		$0		$0		$-16,751		$0		$0		$0		$-1		$0		$0		$0										0

		72100				72100 		AIP Grants                    		$149,667		$98,685		$1,350,000		$1,903,686		$4,456,666		$3,339,142		$11,700,000		$13,079,164		$429,403		$376,238		$8,148,975		$8,213,234		$3,736,441		($527,038)		$47,350,730										0

		73200				73200 		Equipment Outlay Expendi      		$-204,300		$-436,522		$-1,525,650		$-1,720,867		$-221,000		$-1,141,280		$-1,457,000		$-2,184,909		$-97,806		$-379,599		$-990,080		$-779,397																0

		73299				73299 		Capitalized Equipment Co      		$0		$436,522		$0		$1,720,867		$0		$1,141,280		$0		$2,184,909		$0		$379,599		$0		$779,397																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-1		$0		$-1																0

		0						Total:		$-1,393,763		$-2,491,737		$4,076,953		$7,224,480		$-367,789		$-5,643,572		$-865,166		$26,034,424		$-6,794,225		$-5,830,621		$18,045,133		$43,631,750																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0																0

		0						Total:		$-2,446,050		$6,563,876		$9,893,261		$34,928,306		$-1,393,763		$-2,491,737		$4,076,953		$7,224,480		$-367,789		$-5,643,572		$-865,166		$26,034,424																0

		0						Total:		$6,377,540		$10,431,522		$12,647,190		$16,649,827		$2,479,705		$3,840,453		$6,504,828		$8,794,744		$383,322		$3,497,669		$5,699,960		$10,898,348																0

		0						Total:		$6,269,651		$6,218,305		$6,269,651		$6,218,305		$4,025,123		$4,954,291		$4,025,123		$4,954,291		$5,316,638		$7,400,679		$5,316,638		$7,400,679																0

		73299				73299 		Capitalized Equipment Co      		$0		$314,924		$0		$577,955		$0		$1,229,604		$0		$2,195,629		$0		$436,522		$0		$1,720,867																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0																0

		Reclass Entries						Total:		$-740,823		$11,788,854		$6,081,562		$23,721,058		$-2,446,050		$6,563,876		$9,893,261		$34,928,306		$-1,393,763		$-644,452		$4,076,953		$9,071,765				$2,108,028		$33,796,314										ERROR:#VALUE!

		From 41111						Total:		$3,866,649		$-5,002,963		$11,685,716		$-46,944		$-740,823		$11,788,854		$6,081,562		$23,721,058		$-2,446,050		$5,043,005		$9,893,261		$33,407,436																ERROR:#VALUE!

		From 41155.200						To 45570.200						0		0

		From 41210.200						To 45010						0		0





		41111				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		41230								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		- 0										- 0
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YTD TB June19

		San Diego Regional Airport Authority

		Detailed Statement of Activities																																				CY				PY				CY						CY

		For the Month Ended 						 																														YTD Actual 2019				YTD Actual 2019				YTD Budget 2019						YTD Actual 2018

																												TO STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

		Sources:  Trial Balance Report and GLBSR (General Ledger Summary Appropriations Report)																																				For the Twelve Months Ended				For the Twelve Months Ended				YTD Budget						Prior Month		Variance

																																						6/30/19				6/30/18				6/30/19				May 31, 2018		April 30, 2018

		Old GL				Description										Amount

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
				Old GL#				New GL#				Description										 				 										 

										 		 		 		Total										Landing Fees 

		6101				Building Rental - Fixed Airline				(18,041,266)		- 0		- 0		(18,041,266.00)				6130				41111		Landing Fees-Non Signatory												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6102				Terminal Concession-Food & Beverage				(7,977,918)		- 0		- 0		(7,977,918.00)				6131				41112		Landing Fees - Signatory												24,917,702				24,001,147				27,792,284				24,626,296.00		22,126,368.00		2,791,334.00

																								41113		Landing Fee Rebate												(156,951)				(100,733)				(185,238)				(93,470.00)		(72,944.00)		(84,007.00)

		6103				Airlines Security Charge				(7,799,898)		- 0		- 0		(7,799,898.00)								41110		Total Landing Fees												24,760,751				23,900,414				27,607,046				24,532,826.00		22,053,424.00		2,707,327.00

		6110				Citations				(230,162)		- 0		- 0		(230,162.00)																																						- 0

																										Aircraft Parking Fees																												- 0

																								41150		Terminal Aircraft Parking												2,858,161				2,717,458				2,736,618				2,480,938.00		2,254,484.00		603,677.00

																								41155		Remote Aircraft Parking												613,202				518,330				486,510				462,974.00		417,683.00		195,519.00

																										Total Aircraft Parking Fees												3,471,363				3,235,788				3,223,128				2,943,912.00		2,672,167.00		799,196.00

																																																						- 0

		6111				Terminal Concession-Other				(1,431,764)		- 0		- 0		(1,431,764.00)										Building and other rents																												- 0

		6117				Site Planning				(1,850,757)		- 0		- 0		(1,850,757.00)				6101				41210		Terminal Rent												67,651,018				61,243,638				66,712,852				53,706,333.00		48,798,545.00		18,852,473.00

																								41215		Federal Inspection Services												3,532,491				997,616				4,051,286				900,887.00		809,548.00		2,722,943.00

		6119				AIP and Other Capital Grants				(7,521,667)		- 0		- 0		(7,521,667.00)								41230		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6120				Fuel Franchise Fees				(1,560,026)		- 0		- 0		(1,560,026.00)								41240		Other Buildings												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6121				NTC - Expense Reimbursement				(3,262,709)		- 0		- 0		(3,262,709.00)								41200		Total Building and other rents												71,183,509				62,241,254				70,764,138				54,607,220.00		49,608,093.00		21,575,416.00

		6122				TSA Reimbursement				(180,138)		- 0		- 0		(180,138.00)																																						- 0

		6123				Grant - Res. Sound Attentuation				(3,958,966)		- 0		- 0		(3,958,966.00)										Security Surchage																												- 0

		6124				Tunnel Fees				(52,920)		- 0		- 0		(52,920.00)				6103				41310		Airlines Security Charges												8,031,886				7,833,450				8,231,600				7,296,511.00		6,630,043.00		1,401,843.00

		6125				Ground Rental - Fixed 				(5,142,675)		- 0		- 0		(5,142,675.00)								41320		Terminal Security Surcharges												25,564,453				24,469,817				26,793,113				22,899,976.00		20,812,733.00		4,751,720.00

		6126				Ground Rental - Percentage 				(150,930)						(150,930.00)								41300		Total Security Surchage												33,596,339				32,303,267				35,024,713				30,196,487.00		27,442,776.00		6,153,563.00

		6127				Ground Transportation Permits				(277,170)		- 0		- 0		(277,170.00)																																						- 0

																										CUPPS Support Charges																												- 0

																								41400		CUPPS Support Charges												1,408,064				1,292,569				1,378,461				1,287,010.00		1,169,445.00		238,619.00

																										Total CUPPS Support Charges												1,408,064				1,292,569				1,378,461				1,287,010.00		1,169,445.00		238,619.00

																																																						- 0

		6131				Landing Fees - Signatory				(22,607,122)		- 0		- 0		(22,607,122.00)										Other Aviation Revenue																												- 0

		6132				Car Rental  License Fees				(16,196,535)						(16,196,535.00)				6120				43100		Fuel Franchise Fees												188,211				183,910				182,330				168,456.00		154,871.00		33,340.00

		6133				Loading Bridge Fees				(144,340)		- 0		- 0		(144,340.00)				6120				43105		New Capital Recovery												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6136				License Fees - Other				(945,902)						(945,902.00)				6124				43110		Tunnel Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6140				Parking				(23,215,737)						(23,215,737.00)				6133				43120		Loading Bridge Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6170				Utilities Furnished				(160,657)		- 0		- 0		(160,657.00)								43130		Airline Services												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6215				Legal Settlements				(1,559)		- 0		- 0		(1,559.00)								43000		Total Other Aviation Revenue												188,211				183,910				182,330				168,456.00		154,871.00		33,340.00

		6220				Miscellaneous Other Revenue				(67,721)		- 0		- 0		(67,721.00)																																						- 0

																								45010		Terminal Rent Non Airline												2,163,147				2,035,733				2,133,295				1,857,386.00		1,678,530.00		484,617.00

																										Total Terminal Rent												2,163,147				2,035,733				2,133,295				1,857,386.00		1,678,530.00		484,617.00

																																																						- 0

		6222				Passenger Facility Charges				(33,709,718)						(33,709,718.00)										Concession Revenue																												- 0

		6223				Service Charges				(41,277)						(41,277.00)								45110		Terminal Concession												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45111		Terminan Concessions-Food & Beverage												13,949,528				12,640,069				12,458,964				11,424,736.00		10,205,058.00		3,744,470.00

																								45112		Terminal Concession Retail												8,186,875				7,735,413				7,660,102				7,003,392.00		6,305,385.00		1,881,490.00

																								45113		Terminal Concession - Other												3,100,994				3,331,389				2,998,593				3,050,590.00		2,854,044.00		246,950.00

																								45114		Term Concessions Space Rents												977,303				913,120				921,176				831,363.00		753,448.00		223,855.00

																								45115		Term Concessions Cost Recovery												1,533,095				1,483,664				1,620,390				1,363,066.00		1,236,773.00		296,322.00

																								45116		Rec Distr Center Cost Recovery												1,603,542				1,571,870				1,607,925				1,437,770.00		1,304,989.00		298,553.00

																								45117		Concessions Marketing Program												750,369				687,470				668,342				623,066.00		558,913.00		191,456.00

																								45100		Total Concession Revenue												30,101,706				28,362,995				27,935,492				25,733,983.00		23,218,610.00		6,883,096.00

																																																						- 0

		6229				Sale of Surplus Items - Proceeds				(5,847)		- 0		- 0		(5,847.00)				6132				45120		Car Rental  License Fees												32,350,039				29,998,392				28,737,690				26,928,624.00		24,506,434.00		7,843,605.00

																								45121		Rental Car Center Cost Recovery												1,954,597				1,466,087				1,912,946				1,325,256.00		1,184,425.00		770,172.00

		6230				Sale of Surplus Items - Loss				2,590,418						2,590,418.00				6136				45130		License Fees - Other												6,849,951				5,782,383				5,821,414				5,107,393.00		4,605,806.00		2,244,145.00

		6302				Realized Gain/Loss				4,750		- 0		- 0		4,750.00																						71,256,293				65,609,857				64,407,542				59,095,256.00		53,515,275.00		17,741,018.00

		6305				Interest - Investments				(2,881,454)		- 0		- 0		(2,881,454.00)																																						- 0

		6306				Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment (GASB 31)				(8,402)		- 0		- 0		(8,402.00)				6140				45210		Parking												46,584,799				43,518,624				45,955,837				39,422,857.00		35,417,722.00		11,167,077.00

		6326				Interest - Commercial Paper				(1,709)		- 0		- 0		(1,709.00)								45220		AVI Fess												15,737,225				9,257,884				14,576,531				8,398,825.00		7,566,296.00		8,170,929.00

		6340				Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD				(3,176,769)		- 0		- 0		(3,176,769.00)								45230		Parking License Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6341				Interest - Other				(1,149)						(1,149.00)				6127				45240		Ground Transportation Permits												227,922				215,256				153,000				204,658.00		196,568.00		31,354.00

		6350				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				(348,629)						(348,629.00)				6110				45250		Citations												267,954				262,266				207,612				230,516.00		215,104.00		52,850.00

		6401				Discounts Earned				(2,784)		- 0		- 0		(2,784.00)								45200		Total Parking and ground transportation revenue												62,817,900				53,254,030				60,892,980				48,256,856.00		43,395,690.00		19,422,210.00

						Discounts allowed				0.00						0.00																																						- 0

		 				Discounts Lost				0.00						0.00				6125				45310		Ground Rental - Fixed 												20,646,993				20,072,905				19,981,952				18,417,691.00		16,753,242.00		3,893,751.00

		TOTAL REVENUE 								(160,361,109.00)		- 0		- 0		(160,361,109.00)				6126				45320		Ground Rental - Percentage 												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45300		Total Ground Rentals												20,646,993				20,072,905				19,981,952				18,417,691.00		16,753,242.00		3,893,751.00

		EXPENSES																 																																				- 0

		7500				Salaries and Wages				15,595,538		0.00		0.00		15,595,538.00		 		6122				45410		TSA Reimbursements												292,000				292,000				292,000				268,000.00		243,200.00		48,800.00

		7502				Overtime				472,657		0.00		0.00		472,657.00				6117				45420		Planning Grants												158,142				248,857				225,000				225,432.00		199,123.00		(40,981.00)

		7503				Special Pay				0						0.00								45400		Total Grant Reimbursements												450,142				540,857				517,000				493,432.00		442,323.00		7,819.00

		7506				Personal/Emergency Leave				52		0.00		0.00		52.00																																						- 0

		7507				Holiday Pay				760,633		0.00		0.00		760,633.00				6118				45510		Finger Printing Fee												260,038				259,969				227,109				235,967.00		214,384.00		45,654.00

		7508				Injury Leave Pay				18,134		0.00		0.00		18,134.00				6170				45520		Utilities Reimbursement												204,115				200,869				205,446				183,752.00		166,634.00		37,481.00

		7509				Other Leave with Pay				46,522		0.00		0.00		46,522.00				6220				45530		Miscellaneous Other Revenue												278,988				324,758				51,284				297,725.00		296,031.00		(17,043.00)

																								45535		Innovation Lab Revenue												1,000				- 0				- 0

		7510				OASDI - FICA Tax				1,020,670		0.00		0.00		1,020,670.00				6223				45540		Service Charges												603,168				383,718				87,767				342,779.00		331,150.00		272,018.00

		7511				Medicare				263,333		0.00		0.00		263,333.00								45550		Telecom Services												411,284				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		411,284.00

		7512				Health Insurance - Group				1,937,294		0.00		0.00		1,937,294.00								45560		Sponsorship												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45570		FBO Landing Fees												227,089				234,595				193,537				214,391.00		197,265.00		29,824.00

		7513				Life Insurance - Group				52,188		0.00		0.00		52,188.00								45580		Equipment Rental												4,640				4,640				4,640				4,640.00		4,640.00		- 0

		7514				Retirement				4,192,943		0.00		0.00		4,192,943.00								45500		Other Operating Revenue												1,990,322				1,408,549				769,783				1,279,254.00		1,210,104.00		780,218.00

		7515				Sick Leave Used				188,940		0.00		0.00		188,940.00																																						- 0

		7516				Vacation Used				1,063,904		0.00		0.00		1,063,904.00										TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE												293,933,034		 		266,079,133				286,882,368				243,135,786.00		220,095,940.00		73,837,094.00

		7517				Vision Care				27,692		0.00		0.00		27,692.00																																						- 0

		7518				Unemployment Insurance - State				25,472		0.00		0.00		25,472.00				7500				51110		Salaries and Wages												(30,253,927)				(29,282,039)				(37,445,185)				(26,350,532.00)		(23,994,735.00)		(6,259,192.00)

		7519				Workers Compensation Insurance				851,771		0.00		0.00		851,771.00				7515/7516				51210		Paid time off												(3,494,655)				(3,542,658)				(350,000)				(3,154,189.00)		(2,904,585.00)		(590,070.00)

		7520				Taxable Benefits				23,207		0.00		0.00		23,207.00				7507				51220		Holiday Pay												(715,231)				(724,533)				- 0				(667,649.00)		(667,649.00)		(47,582.00)

		7521				Benefit Credits				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7508				51230		Injury Leave Pay												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7522				Amortization-Retirement Other				221,296		0.00		0.00		221,296.00				7509				51240		Other Leave with Pay												(114,131)				(122,628)				- 0				(109,999.00)		(105,765.00)		(8,366.00)

		7523				Retiree Benefits				3,203		0.00		0.00		3,203.00				7503				51250		Special Pay												(1,588,117)				(1,503,198)				- 0				(159,268.00)		(154,142.00)		(1,433,975.00)

		7524				Short-Term Disability				51,247		0.00		0.00		51,247.00				7502				52110		Overtime												(829,290)				(742,403)				(713,000)				(656,618.00)		(599,470.00)		(229,820.00)

		7525				Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff				(2,708)		0.00		0.00		(2,708.00)				7510				54110		Fica Tax												(2,662,695)				(2,582,893)				(2,824,376)				(2,227,928.00)		(2,031,144.00)		(631,551.00)

		7527				Accrued Vacation/Payoff				186,777		0.00		0.00		186,777.00				7518				54120		Unemployment Insurance - State												(10,526)				(33,636)				- 0				(33,636.00)		(33,636.00)		23,110.00

						Labor and burder recharge				0						0.00				7519				54130		Workers Compensation Insurance												(184,767)				(170,224)				(292,142)				(166,880.00)		(153,000.00)		(31,767.00)

																								54135		Workers Comp Incident Expense												(15,434)				(170,762)				- 0				(65,136.00)		(62,646.00)		47,212.00

						Capitalized Labor Recharge				0						0.00				7512				54210		Medical Insurance												(4,220,038)				(3,885,897)				(4,436,136)				(3,505,253.00)		(3,179,824.00)		(1,040,214.00)

										0						0.00								54220		Dental Insurance												(311,168)				(313,386)				(331,186)				(281,613.00)		(255,554.00)		(55,614.00)

		7550				Temporary Personnel				905,925		0.00		0.00		905,925.00				7517				54230		Vision Insurance												(39,054)				(37,770)				(41,636)				(35,328.00)		(32,052.00)		(7,002.00)

		TOTAL PERSONNEL EXPENSES								27,906,690.00		- 0		- 0		27,906,690.00				7513				54240		Life Insurance												(96,473)				(114,423)				(119,494)				(95,681.00)		(86,587.00)		(9,886.00)

										17,673,671										7524				54250		Short-Term Disability												(121,616)				(123,670)				(129,387)				(112,395.00)		(101,886.00)		(19,730.00)

										300										7514				54310		Retirement												(8,926,650)				(7,026,561)				(9,201,753)				(6,288,050.00)		(5,575,626.00)		(3,351,024.00)

																								54312		Pension - GASB 68												(456,014)				(2,010,451)				- 0				(2,010,451.00)		(2,010,451.00)		1,554,437.00

																								54313		POB - GASB 73												(165,331)				(986,673)				- 0				(986,673.00)

																								54314		OPEB - GASB 75												185,435				(540,459)				- 0				(540,459.00)

																								54315		Amortization-Medical Retirement Benefits												(608,209)				(125,750)				(628,098)				(113,500.00)		(1,767,817.00)		1,159,608.00

		7601				Advertising				107,299		0.00		0.00		107,299.00				7522				54320		Amortization-Retirement Other												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7602				Allowance for Bad Debts				279,898		0.00		0.00		279,898.00				7520/7521/7523				54410		Taxable Benefits												(27,457)				4,233				- 0				4,233.00		4,233.00		(31,690.00)

		7603				Awards - Service				22,266		0.00		0.00		22,266.00				7525				54420		Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7606				Book & Periodicals				71,474		0.00		0.00		71,474.00				7527				54430		Accrued Vacation/Payoff												(273,623)				(45,562)				- 0				(71,543.00)		(56,518.00)		(217,105.00)

		7615				Equipment & Systems				710,149		0.00		0.00		710,149.00				7642				54440		Relocation												(37,950)				(73,425)				- 0				(73,425.00)		(73,425.00)		35,475.00

		7617				Equipment Rental/Leasing				385,725		0.00		0.00		385,725.00								54500		Labor and Burden recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7618				Equipment/Improvements - Tenant				8,647		0.00		0.00		8,647.00								54501		Capitalized Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7622				Insurance (Aviation)				2,379,192		0.00		0.00		2,379,192.00				7888				54510		Capitalized Labor recharge												1,221,868				1,411,232				6,661,690				1,298,807.00		1,185,140.00		36,728.00

		7623				Automobile				41,775		0.00		0.00		41,775.00								54515		Capitalized Burden recharge												550,337				594,035				- 0				542,647.00		492,212.00		58,125.00

																								54516		Capitalized OH Contra Acct												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7624				Insurance Claims				3,957		0.00		0.00		3,957.00								54519		QHP Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7625				Memberships & Dues				260,282		0.00		0.00		260,282.00				7899				54520		QHP-Labor Recharge												320,441				300,113				609,504				267,886.00		238,284.00		82,157.00

		7626				Fingerprinting expenses				2,720		0.00		0.00		2,720.00								54525		QHP_Burden Recharge												151,599				135,810				- 0				121,153.00		106,957.00		44,642.00

																								54526		QHP OH Contra account												223,088				206,448				- 0				200,486.00		165,699.00		57,389.00

		7630				Office & Operating Supplies				380,827		0.00		0.00		380,827.00								54529		QHP-Labor and Burden Charge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7635				Permits/Certificates/Licenses				39,590		0.00		0.00		39,590.00								54530		MM & JS Labor Recharge												9,302				18,337				- 0				17,771.00		15,894.00		(6,592.00)

		7636				Postage & Shipping				97,736		0.00		0.00		97,736.00								54531		Joint Studies-Labor												(2,102)				(10,734)				- 0				(10,290.00)		(8,412.00)		6,310.00

																								54532		JS OH Contra Account												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7637				Promotional Activities				571,043		0.00		0.00		571,043.00								54535		MM & JS Burden Recharge												743				4,621				- 0				4,399.00		3,499.00		(2,756.00)

																								54536		Maintenance Burden												(743)				(4,621)				- 0				(4,399.00)		(3,499.00)		2,756.00

		7638				Promotional Materials				329,546		0.00		0.00		329,546.00								54537		MM OH Contra account												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								54599		OH Contra-FY08												2,914,341				3,633,813				- 0		Manual adj 8/14; no addl data dump		3,219,641.00		2,938,897.00		(24,556.00)

		7640				Recruiting				(2,948)		0.00		0.00		(2,948.00)										Total Salaries and Benefits												(49,578,047)				(47,865,714)				(49,241,199)				(42,043,872.00)		(38,707,608.00)		(10,870,439.00)

		7641				Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems				313,886		0.00		0.00		313,886.00																																						- 0

		7642				Relocation				73,571		0.00		0.00		73,571.00																																						- 0

		7643				Services - District Agreement Law Enforcement Officesa				11,729,940		0.00		0.00		11,729,940.00				7550				61100		Temporary Staffing												(621,383)				(505,645)				(435,080)				(432,148.00)		(388,096.00)		(233,287.00)

		7644				Safety Equipment & Supplies				45,888		0.00		0.00		45,888.00				7646				61110		Auditing Services												(134,400)				(142,900)				(137,900)				(107,900.00)		(107,900.00)		(26,500.00)

		7645				Seminars & Training				340,127		0.00		0.00		340,127.00				7647				61120		Legal Services												(565,497)				(525,002)				(750,000)				(573,590.00)		(485,053.00)		(80,444.00)

		7646				Services - Auditing				62,491		0.00		0.00		62,491.00				7648				61130		Services - Professional												(11,965,958)				(11,531,235)				(13,135,855)				(10,238,633.00)		(9,065,499.00)		(2,900,459.00)

		7647				Services - Legal				758,650		0.00		0.00		758,650.00				7649				61150		Services-Other												(4,281,520)				(3,870,644)				(4,693,379)				(3,494,713.00)		(3,114,200.00)		(1,167,320.00)

		7648				Services - Other Professional				9,175,890		0.00		0.00		9,175,890.00				7650				61160		Services-Custodial												(32,501,116)				(29,116,076)				(31,817,038)				(26,684,176.00)		(24,120,312.00)		(8,380,804.00)

																								61190														(1,684,150)				(1,654,589)				(1,685,382)				(1,514,395.00)		(1,373,569.00)		(310,581.00)

																								61990		OH Contra-FY08												1,851,218				2,097,155				2,891,061				1,812,698.00		1,616,938.00		234,280.00

		7650				Services - Facility				9,904,313		0.00		0.00		9,904,313.00				7643				61996		MM OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								61997		QHP OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								61998		Capital Proj OH Alloc-contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7651				Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency				4,460,606		0.00		0.00		4,460,606.00								61999		JS OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7653				Space Rental				10,173,580		0.00		0.00		10,173,580.00										Total Contract Services												(49,902,806)				(45,248,936)				(49,763,573)				(41,232,857.00)		(37,037,691.00)		(12,865,115.00)

		7655				Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip				292,307		0.00		0.00		292,307.00																																						- 0

																								61170		Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency												(6,491,135)				(6,024,426)				(6,435,480)				(5,519,635.00)		(5,010,142.00)		(1,480,993.00)

		7657				Travel				344,371		0.00		0.00		344,371.00								61180		Services-SDUPD-Law enforcement												(19,291,981)				(19,337,602)				(20,689,963)				(17,307,302.00)		(15,763,043.00)		(3,528,938.00)

																								61185		Guard Services												(3,967,957)				(3,753,769)				(3,868,429)				(3,422,068.00)		(3,154,087.00)		(813,870.00)

																								61188		Other Safety & Sec Serv												(1,645,989)				(1,617,279)				(2,150,000)				(1,464,859.00)		(1,339,466.00)		(306,523.00)

		7658				Tools - Small				11,459		0.00		0.00		11,459.00				 						Total Safety and Security												(31,397,062)				(30,733,076)				(33,143,872)				(27,713,864.00)		(25,266,738.00)		(6,130,324.00)

		7659				Tuition				23,035		0.00		0.00		23,035.00																																						- 0

		7661				Utilities - Gas and Electric				4,336,467		0.00		0.00		4,336,467.00				7661				62100		Rent                       												(10,190,910)				(10,189,836)				(10,190,750)				(9,341,781.00)		(8,493,726.00)		(1,697,184.00)

		7701				Air Condition Maintenance Supplies				15,490		0.00		0.00		15,490.00										Space Rental												(10,190,910)				(10,189,836)				(10,190,750)				(9,341,781.00)		(8,493,726.00)		(1,697,184.00)

		7705				Carpenter Supplies				12,836		0.00		0.00		12,836.00																																						- 0

		7710				Electrician Supplies				102,531		0.00		0.00		102,531.00				7701				63100		Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip												(540,394)				(529,535)				(572,020)				(480,885.00)		(435,819.00)		(104,575.00)

		7715				Facility Supplies - Airport				177,502		0.00		0.00		177,502.00				7735				63110		Utilities - Gas and Electric												(11,410,842)				(10,816,498)				(11,580,925)				(9,740,604.00)		(8,860,819.00)		(2,550,023.00)

		7719				Fuel & Lubricants				394		0.00		0.00		394.00				7736				63120		Utilities - Water												(1,243,605)				(1,164,997)				(1,203,927)				(1,033,582.00)		(952,987.00)		(290,618.00)

																								63190		OH Contra-FY08												829				1,423				- 0				1,366.00		1,038.00		(209.00)

		7733				Lock & Lock Assemblies				13,422		0.00		0.00		13,422.00										Total Utilities												(13,194,012)				(12,509,607)				(13,356,872)				(11,253,705.00)		(10,248,587.00)		(2,945,425.00)

		7735				Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts				3,110,027		0.00		0.00		3,110,027.00																																						- 0

		7736				Maintenance - Major Repairs				300,767		0.00		0.00		300,767.00								64100		Maint-Supplies												(770,645)				(884,359)				(587,200)				(746,742.00)		(646,526.00)		(124,119.00)

		7737				Mechanical Maintenance Supplies				44,069		0.00		0.00		44,069.00								64110		Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts												(9,483,425)				(9,772,615)				(10,250,916)				(8,931,163.00)		(7,617,341.00)		(1,866,084.00)

		7738				Motive Equip Repair/SVC Supplies				23,733		0.00		0.00		23,733.00				7745				64120		Major Maintenance Repair												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7739				Motive Equip Outside Repairs				9,402		0.00		0.00		9,402.00				7746				64122		Major maintenance-Labor												- 0				(164)				- 0				(164.00)		(164.00)		164.00

		7740				Painter Supplies				10,764		0.00		0.00		10,764.00				 				64123		Major maintenance-Burder												- 0				(209)				- 0				(209.00)		(209.00)		209.00

		7742				Plumber Supplies				51,079		0.00		0.00		51,079.00								64124		Major maintenance-Overhead												(2,658)				(1,577)				- 0				(1,564.00)		(1,538.00)		(1,120.00)

		7746				Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal				177,467		0.00		0.00		177,467.00								64125		Major maintenance-Materials												(2,582,911)				(1,491,806)				(2,450,000)				(1,457,442.00)		(1,251,371.00)		(1,331,540.00)

																								64126		Major Maintenance Alloc-Contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								64127		Contract O/H contra												- 0				(461)				- 0				(461.00)		(461.00)		461.00

																								64129		OH Contra-FY08												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7750				Sign-painter supplies				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7615				64130		Remediation												(10)				19				- 0				19.00		19.00		(29.00)

		7751				Small Equipment Repair Supplies				145		0.00		0.00		145.00				7630				64140		Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal												(595,913)				(451,817)				(500,000)				(391,073.00)		(363,921.00)		(231,992.00)

		7755				Tires & Tubes				792						792.00				7644				64999		Major Maintenance-OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7802				Programs/Studies Assistance				4,695,204		0.00		0.00		4,695,204.00				7658				64100		Total Maintenance												(13,435,562)				(12,602,989)				(13,788,116)				(11,528,799.00)		(9,881,512.00)		(3,554,050.00)

		7803				QHP-Labor				845,682		0.00		0.00		845,682.00																																						- 0

		7804				Other-non operating expenses				341,781		0.00		0.00		341,781.00								65100		Equipment & Systems												(385,084)				(600,694)				(365,049)				(428,211.00)		(356,526.00)		(28,558.00)

																								65101		OH Contra-FY08												9,994				2,838				12,445				1,385.00		1,375.00		8,619.00

																										Total Equipment & Systems												(375,090)				(597,856)				(352,604)				(426,826.00)		(355,151.00)		(19,939.00)

																																																						- 0

		7826				Capital Outlay Expenditures				36,460,220		0.00		0.00		36,460,220.00				7622				65110		Office & Operating Supplies												(537,200)				(496,931)				(450,850)				(428,130.00)		(389,588.00)		(147,612.00)

		7827				Equipment Outlay Expenditures				349,863		0.00		0.00		349,863.00								65120		Safety Equipment & Supplies												(125,655)				(132,193)				(118,800)				(78,363.00)		(62,676.00)		(62,979.00)

		7828				Capitalized Expenditure (Finance Only)				(36,460,220)		0.00		0.00		(36,460,220.00)								65130		Tools - Small												(20,091)				(56,726)				(51,000)				(55,010.00)		(47,356.00)		27,265.00

																								65199		OH Contra-FY08												26,447				30,157				78,206				26,875.00		23,995.00		2,452.00

		7829				Capitalized Equipment (Finance Only)				(349,863)		0.00		0.00		(349,863.00)				7623				68100		Inventory Adjustments												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7834				Trustee Fee - 1995 Bonds				3,233		0.00		0.00		3,233.00				7624						Total Materials and Supplies												(656,499)		 		(655,693)				(542,444)				(534,628.00)		(475,625.00)		(180,874.00)

		7835				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				3,177,796		0.00		0.00		3,177,796.00																																						- 0

		7836				Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				127,632		0.00		0.00		127,632.00								67170		Insurance-Property												(632,131)				(518,772)				(656,400)				(475,306.00)		(431,841.00)		(200,290.00)

		7839				Amortization - Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				68,976		0.00		0.00		68,976.00				7601				67171		Insurance-liability												(141,900)				(141,900)				(146,160)				(130,073.00)		(118,248.00)		(23,652.00)

		7841				Cost of Issuance - CP Series A				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7602				67172		Insurance-Public Officials Liability												(180,905)				(181,358)				(186,770)				(166,324.00)		(151,290.00)		(29,615.00)

		7842				Cost of Issuance - CP Series B				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7603				67173		Insurance-other												(244,619)				(255,838)				(258,239)				(239,007.00)		(222,175.00)		(22,444.00)

		7843				Interest Expense - CP/Series A				388,932		0.00		0.00		388,932.00				7606				67199		Insurance Claims												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7844				Interest Expense - CP/Series B				510,485		0.00		0.00		510,485.00										Total Insurance												(1,199,555)				(1,097,868)				(1,247,569)				(1,010,710.00)		(923,554.00)		(276,001.00)

		7845				Letter of Credit - CP/Series A				139,778		0.00		0.00		139,778.00				7617																																		- 0

		7848				Dealer Fee - CP/Series B				13,284		0.00		0.00		13,284.00				7626				66120		Awards - Service												(69,813)				(44,540)				(66,550)				(38,548.00)		(57,702.00)		(12,111.00)

		7849				Trustee Fee - CP Program Fees				4,369		0.00		0.00		4,369.00				7635				66130		Book & Periodicals												(50,987)				(48,039)				(59,550)				(43,259.00)		(39,594.00)		(11,393.00)

		TOTAL NON-PERSONNEL EXPENSES								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7641				66210		Fingerprinting expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

										 		 								7645				66220		Permits/Certificates/Licenses												(103,109)				(156,326)				(144,717)				(155,841.00)		(140,034.00)		36,925.00

		7888				Capitalized Labor Cost				(2,605,669.00)		0.00		0.00		(2,605,669.00)				7660				66260		Recruiting												(19,052)				(161,269)				(24,000)				(157,453.00)		(152,205.00)		133,153.00

										 														66280		Seminars & Training												(338,123)				(332,529)				(366,548)				(272,411.00)		(231,870.00)		(106,253.00)

																								66290		Transportation												(136,215)				(135,046)				(151,096)				(122,400.00)		(109,517.00)		(26,698.00)

																								66299		OH Contra-FY08												27,912				29,649				45,633				25,873.00		23,881.00		4,031.00

																								66305		Travel-Professional  Development												(234,852)				(265,579)				(251,875)		PY A/C 66305 not in GL		(222,562.00)		(198,374.00)		(36,478.00)

								 																66310		Tuition												(39,723)				(46,153)				(60,000)				(39,358.00)		(37,994.00)		(1,729.00)

																								66320		Uniforms												(81,154)				(88,520)				(81,250)				(75,331.00)		(69,063.00)		(12,091.00)

										 		 						 								Total Employee Development/Support												(1,045,116)				(1,248,352)				(1,159,953)				(1,101,290.00)		(1,012,472.00)		(32,644.00)

																																																						- 0

																								66100		Advertising												(942,513)				(562,757)				(895,800)				(557,871.00)		(490,273.00)		(452,240.00)

																								66110		Allowance for Bad Debts												(5,396)				10,211				(10,000)				4,967.00		4,967.00		(10,363.00)

																								66200		Memberships & Dues												(482,451)				(518,376)				(490,802)				(477,052.00)		(402,990.00)		(79,461.00)

																								66230		Postage & Shipping												(22,212)				(18,070)				(23,050)				(17,512.00)		(16,923.00)		(5,289.00)

																								66240		Promotional Activities												(867,611)				(1,944,290)				(1,340,845)				(1,696,688.00)		(1,594,004.00)		726,393.00

																								66250		Promotional Materials												(69,309)				(33,827)				(56,850)				(30,798.00)		(27,881.00)		(41,428.00)

																								66300		Travel												(240,542)				(178,879)				(227,700)				(148,897.00)		(138,127.00)		(102,415.00)

																								66330														- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Total Business Development												(2,630,034)				(3,245,988)				(3,045,047)				(2,923,851.00)		(2,665,231.00)		35,197.00

																																																						- 0

																								66140		Computer license and agreement												(375,673)				(283,742)				(437,370)				(267,786.00)		(247,082.00)		(128,591.00)

																								66150		Equipment Rental/Leasing												(206,320)				(172,546)				(242,800)				(235,011.00)		(218,808.00)		12,488.00

																								66160		Tenant Improvement												(761,412)				(660,944)				(800,000)				(566,034.00)		(491,365.00)		(270,047.00)

																				6222				66270		Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems												(2,419,606)				(2,137,042)				(2,899,913)				(1,965,081.00)		(1,709,509.00)		(710,097.00)

																								66279		OH Contra-FY08												148,960				129,800				215,982				128,813.00		113,642.00		35,318.00

																										Total Equipment Rental and Repairs												(3,614,051)		 		(3,124,474)				(4,164,101)				(2,905,099.00)		(2,553,122.00)		(1,060,929.00)

																																																						- 0

																								69110		Depreciation												(124,328,881)				(105,531,703)				(124,328,881)				(95,467,049.00)		(86,837,472.00)		(37,491,409.00)

										 		 								7802/7803						Total Depreciation and Amortization												(124,328,881)				(105,531,703)				(124,328,881)				(95,467,049.00)		(86,837,472.00)		(37,491,409.00)

										 										7803																																		- 0

																				7803				71110		Passenger Facility Charges												49,197,716				46,952,755				46,627,386				42,674,201.00		37,203,129.00		11,994,587.00

												 								7803																																		- 0

																								71120		Customer Facility Charges												41,918,554				41,036,526				40,204,366				37,254,580.00		33,602,901.00		8,315,653.00

																																																						- 0

																				7803				71211		Quiter Home Program expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6123				71212		QHP-Labor												(320,441)				(300,113)				(550,000)				(267,886.00)		(238,284.00)		(82,157.00)

																				7802				71213		QHP-Burden												(151,599)				(135,810)				- 0				(121,153.00)		(106,957.00)		(44,642.00)

																								71214		QHP-Overhead												(223,088)				(206,448)				- 0				(200,486.00)		(165,699.00)		(57,389.00)

																								71215		QHP-Materials												(14,047,267)				(10,491,959)				(14,426,663)				(8,723,381.00)		(7,389,422.00)		(6,657,845.00)

																								71216		Quieter Home Revenue												11,550,178

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun				8,389,249				11,981,330				6,880,020.00		6,162,809.00		5,387,369.00

																								71217		Contractor Labor QHP												- 0				(650)				- 0				(650.00)		(619.00)		619.00

																								71218		Contractor burden QHP												- 0				(827)				- 0				(827.00)		(787.00)		787.00

																								71219		Contractor OH QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6305				71220		Programs/Studies Assistance												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6305				71222		Joint Studies-labor												- 0				(18,339)				- 0				(18,339.00)		(17,477.00)		17,477.00

																				6326				71223		Joint Studies-Burden												- 0				(23,340)				- 0				(23,340.00)		(22,243.00)		22,243.00

																				6340				71224		Joint Studies-overhead												(164)				(10,961)				- 0				(10,251.00)		(7,247.00)		7,083.00

																				6341				71225		Joint Studiies-Materials												(98,629)				(32,499)				(100,000)				(32,224.00)		(22,703.00)		(75,926.00)

																				6350				71226		Contractor Overhead												192				(29,247)				- 0				(29,056.00)		(26,335.00)		26,527.00

																								 		Total Quieter Home Program												(3,290,818)				(2,860,944)				(3,095,333)				(2,547,573.00)		(1,834,964.00)		(1,455,854.00)

																																																						- 0

																				7835				71310		Interest - Investments												9,669,566				6,437,177				12,224,738				5,792,340.00		5,215,081.00		4,454,485.00

																				7843/7844				71330		Interest - Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				7845/7846				71340		Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD												1,781,202				1,882,831				1,781,200				1,731,853.00		1,575,140.00		206,062.00

																				7847/7848				71350		Interest - Other												(6,004)				(4,277)				- 0				(2,705.00)		(2,705.00)		(3,299.00)

																				7834				71360		Interest-Bonds												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71361		Interest Income Bond 2010												1,474,717				819,644				- 0				730,958.00		643,615.00		831,102.00

																								71363		Interest Income Bond 2013												885,855				542,538				- 0				489,136.00		437,926.00		447,929.00

																								71364		Interest Income Bond 2017												2,039,473				3,162,254				- 0				2,714,022.00		2,438,849.00		(399,376.00)

																								71365		Interest Income Bond 2014												966,866				534,060				- 0				483,461.00		433,531.00		533,335.00

																				7849						Total Interest Income												16,811,675				13,374,227				14,005,938				11,939,065.00		10,741,437.00		6,070,238.00

																																																						- 0

																								71362		Interest income BAB rebate												4,686,174				4,666,190				4,631,219				4,277,341.00		3,888,492.00		797,682.00

																																																						- 0

																								71411		Interest Expense-2010 bonds												(29,780,848)				(30,259,748)				(29,780,848)				(27,738,103.00)		(25,216,457.00)		(4,564,391.00)

																								71412		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds												(18,174,150)				(18,263,750)				(18,174,150)				(16,741,771.00)		(15,219,792.00)		(2,954,358.00)

																								71413		Interest Expense 2014 Bonds												(16,199,646)				(16,341,210)				(16,270,428)				(14,979,443.00)		(13,617,675.00)		(2,581,971.00)

																								71414		Interest Expenses - 2017 Bond A&B												(14,313,500)				(13,245,096)				(13,892,826)				(12,033,654.00)		(10,822,212.00)		(3,491,288.00)

																				7836				71420		Interest Expense-Commercial Paper												(510,390)				(554,284)				(553,237)				(515,013.00)		(463,645.00)		(46,745.00)

																				7839				71430		LOC Fees-Commercial Paper												(548,259)				(495,839)				(381,773)				(412,506.00)		(387,047.00)		(161,212.00)

																								71440		Dealer Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71450		Trustee Fee-2005 Bonds												(3,270)				(3,342)				(21,900)				(3,342.00)		(3,342.00)		72.00

																				6121				71451		Program Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				(3,300)				(10,000)				(3,300.00)		(3,300.00)		3,300.00

																								71458		Capitalized Interest												- 0				7,218,861				- 0				5,937,224.00		5,392,313.00		(5,392,313.00)

																				6215				71460		Interest expense-other												(17,077)				(1,493,123)				- 0				(1,488,123.00)		(1,485,523.00)		1,468,446.00

																								71461		Interest Expense - Cap Lease												(635,971)				(661,037)				(631,338)				(599,156.00)		(545,403.00)		(90,568.00)

																				6229						Total Interest Expense												(80,183,111)				(74,101,868)				(79,716,500)				(68,577,187.00)		(62,372,083.00)		(17,811,028.00)

																				6230																																		- 0

																				6401				69210		Amortization -Premium												5,681,777				5,690,489				5,681,777				5,212,051.00		4,727,220.00		954,557.00

																								69220		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								69230		Amortization-Commercial Paper Cost												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Total amortization cost												5,681,777				5,690,489				5,681,777				5,212,051.00		4,727,220.00		954,557.00

																				6209																																		- 0

																				7851				71510		Legal Settlement Income												- 0				58,394				- 0				58,394.00		58,394.00		(58,394.00)

																				7852				71520		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain												60,000				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		60,000.00

																				7804				71521		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss												(666,891)				(9,449,697)				- 0				(276,922.00)		(276,922.00)		(389,969.00)

																								71530		Gain/Loss on Sale of investments												8,721,580				(3,947,899)				- 0				(3,770,895.00)		(4,450,740.00)		13,172,320.00

																								71540		Discounts Earned												12,161				15,715				- 0				11,964.00		9,222.00		2,939.00

																								71541		Discounts allowed												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6119				71542		Discount Lost		.										- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71550		Donations												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71610		Legal Settlement Expense												- 0				- 0				(10,000)				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71620		Other-non operating income												84,292				111,085				- 0				48,251.00		41,550.00		42,742.00

																								71630		Other-non operating expenses												(1)				(16,751)				- 0				(16,751.00)		(16,751.00)		16,750.00

																								73300		Clearing/suspense												(1)				- 0								- 0		- 0		(1.00)

																										Total Other Non-operating (Income) Expenses												8,211,140				(13,229,153)				(10,000)				(3,945,959.00)		(4,635,247.00)		12,846,387.00

																																																						- 0

																								72100		AIP Grants												8,213,234				13,079,164				8,148,975				9,740,022.00		8,764,215.00		(550,981.00)

																								73200		Equipment Outlay Expenditures												(779,397)				(2,184,909)				(990,080)				(1,043,629.00)		(752,372.00)		(27,025.00)

																								73299		Capitalized Equipment												779,397				2,184,909				- 0		Entered this value-TG 7/24/19		1,043,629.00		752,372.00		27,025.00

																										Total Capital Grant Contributions												8,213,234				13,079,164				7,158,895		See datadrp tab-budget # for this acct		9,740,022.00		8,764,215.00		(550,981.00)



																																						 														 

																																						43,631,750.00				26,034,427.00				18,045,135.00						25,722,551.00



																										per BOE												45,060,390.00				26,034,424.00				19,035,213.00

																										diff												(1,428,640.00)				3.00				(990,078.00)		 





























																																										 









																																						Actual YTD



																																						Actual				PY				Budget

																										Bonds and commercial paper												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										Centralized receiving bldg purch agreement												(635,971.00)				(661,037.00)				(631,338.00)

																										Amort of bond and commercial paper fees												ERROR:#REF!				(502,481.00)				ERROR:#REF!

																										2005 Bond defeasance												(3,012,186.48)

talmario: talmario:
MUST BE CHANGED MONTHLY		

mlopez: mlopez:
All information, linked, do not input anything in this area.
										(1,130,767.00)

talmario: talmario:
this amount comes from IS PY Actual 71460		

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun		

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
																														0

																										Capitalized int exp from bonds and commercial

																										     paper												0.00				26,526,786.00				0.00





																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



																																						(80,183,111.00)				(74,101,868.00)

																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!
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OperationsFinal-Accts YTD

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)





														Variance								 

										 				Favorable				%				Prior

						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating revenues:

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees  				$   27,607,046				$   24,760,751				$   (2,846,295)				-				$   23,900,414

		     Aircraft parking fees				3,223,128				3,471,363				248,235				8%				3,235,788

		     Building rentals 				70,764,138				71,183,509				419,371				1%				62,241,254

		     Security surcharge				35,024,713				33,596,339				(1,428,374)				(4)%				32,303,267

		     CUPPS Support Charges				1,378,461				1,408,064				29,603				-				1,292,569

		     Other aviation revenue				182,330				188,211				5,881				3%				183,910

		Terminal rent non-airline				2,133,295				2,163,147				29,852				1%				2,035,733

		Terminal concessions				27,935,492				30,101,706				2,166,214				8%				28,362,995

		Rental car license fees				28,737,690				32,350,039				3,612,349				13%				29,998,392

		Rental car center cost recovery				1,912,946				1,954,597				41,651				2%				1,466,087

		License fees other				5,821,414				6,849,951				1,028,537				18%				5,782,383

		Parking revenue				45,955,837				46,584,799				628,962				1%				43,518,624

		Ground transportation permits and citations				14,937,143				16,233,101				1,295,958				9%				9,735,406

		Ground rentals 				19,981,952				20,646,993				665,041				3%				20,072,905

		Grant reimbursements				517,000				450,142				(66,858)				(13)%				540,857

		Other operating revenue 				769,783				1,990,322				1,220,539				159%				1,408,549

		Total operating revenues				286,882,368				293,933,034				7,050,666				2%				266,079,133								 



		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits  				49,241,199				49,578,047				(336,848)				(1)%				47,865,714

		Contractual services 				49,763,573				49,902,806				(139,233)				(0)%				45,248,936

		Safety and security				33,143,872				31,397,062				1,746,810				5%				30,733,076

		Space rental				10,190,750				10,190,910				(160)				-				10,189,836

		Utilities 				13,356,872				13,194,012				162,860				1%				12,509,607

		Maintenance 				13,788,116				13,435,562				352,554				3%				12,602,989

		Equipment and systems				352,604				375,090				(22,486)				(6)%				597,856

		Materials and supplies				542,444				656,499				(114,055)				(21)%				655,693

		Insurance				1,247,569				1,199,555				48,014				4%				1,097,868

		Employee development and support				1,159,953				1,045,116				114,837				10%				1,248,352

		Business development				3,045,047				2,630,034				415,013				14%				3,245,988

		Equipment rentals and repairs				4,164,101				3,614,051				550,050				13%				3,124,474

		Total operating expenses				179,996,100				177,218,744				2,777,356				2%				169,120,389								 



		Total operating revenues				286,882,368				293,933,034				7,050,666				2%				266,079,133

		Total operating expenses				179,996,100				177,218,744				2,777,356				2%				169,120,389

		Income from operations				106,886,268				116,714,290				9,828,022				9%				96,958,744



		Depreciation 				124,328,881				124,328,881				-				-				105,531,703

		Operating income (loss)				(17,442,613)				(7,614,591)				9,828,022				56%				(8,572,959)



		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				46,627,386				49,197,716				2,570,330				6%				46,952,755

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				40,204,366				41,918,554				1,714,188				4%				41,036,526

		Quieter Home Program 				(3,095,333)				(3,290,818)				(195,485)				(6)%				(2,860,944)

		Interest income 				14,005,938				16,811,675				2,805,737				20%				13,374,227

		BAB interest rebate				4,631,219				4,686,174				54,955				1%				4,666,190

		Interest expense 				(79,716,500)				(80,183,111)				(466,611)				(1)%				(74,101,868)

		Bond amortization costs				5,681,777				5,681,777				-				-				5,690,489

		Other nonoperating income (expenses) 				(10,000)				8,211,140				8,221,140				-				(13,229,153)				1,099,361				(14,328,514.00)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				28,328,853				43,033,107				14,704,254				52%				21,528,222

		Change in net position before capital grant contributions				10,886,240				35,418,516				24,532,276				(225)%				12,955,263

		Capital grant contributions 				8,148,975				8,213,234				64,259				1%				13,079,164

		Change in net position				$   19,035,215				43,631,750				$   24,596,535				129%				$   26,034,427



						$   6,247,007				$   19,394,511				$   13,147,504				210%				$   28,869,205









		total				19,035,213				43,631,750				24,596,537				129%				26,034,424

						2				0				(2)				0				3
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board version Rev Format YTD

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)



		   Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding leftover from the previous month 



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Aviation 								$   138,180				$   134,608				$   (3,572)				(3)%						$   123,157

		Terminal concessions				ERROR:#REF!				27,935				30,102				2,167				8%		ERROR:#REF!				28,363

		Rental car				ERROR:#REF!				30,651				34,305				3,654				12%		ERROR:#REF!				31,464

		Parking				ERROR:#REF!				45,956				46,585				629				1%		ERROR:#REF!				43,519

		Other operating				ERROR:#REF!				44,161				48,334				4,173				9%		ERROR:#REF!				39,576

		Total operating revenues								$   286,883		0		$   293,934		0		$   7,051				2%						$   266,079



																		Variance

						Amended				0				 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Salaries and benefits				ERROR:#REF!				$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   47,866

		Contractual services 				ERROR:#REF!				49,764				49,903				(139)				-		ERROR:#REF!				45,249

		Safety and security				ERROR:#REF!				33,144				31,397				1,747				5%		ERROR:#REF!				30,733

		Space rental				ERROR:#REF!				10,191				10,191				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,190

		Utilities 				ERROR:#REF!				13,357				13,194				163				1%		ERROR:#REF!				12,510

		Maintenance 				ERROR:#REF!				13,788				13,436				352				3%		ERROR:#REF!				12,603

		Equipment and systems				ERROR:#REF!				353				375				(22)				(6)%		ERROR:#REF!				598

		Materials and supplies				ERROR:#REF!				542				656				(114)				(21)%		ERROR:#REF!				656																*. Manual entered 04/09/19

		Insurance				ERROR:#REF!				1,248				1,200				48				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,098

		Employee development and support				ERROR:#REF!				1,160				1,045				115				10%		ERROR:#REF!				1,248

		Business development				ERROR:#REF!				3,045				2,630				415				14%		ERROR:#REF!				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs				ERROR:#REF!				4,164				3,614				550				13%		ERROR:#REF!				3,124

		Total operating expenses				ERROR:#REF!				$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%		ERROR:#REF!				$   169,123																+



																		Variance

						Amended				0				 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Total operating revenues				ERROR:#REF!				$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%		ERROR:#REF!				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses				ERROR:#REF!				179,997				177,219				2,778				2%		ERROR:#REF!				169,123

		Income from operations				ERROR:#REF!				106,886				116,715				9,829				9%		ERROR:#REF!				96,956																		-



		Depreciation 				ERROR:#REF!				124,329				124,329				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				105,532

		Operating income (loss)				ERROR:#REF!				$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (8,576)



																		Variance

						Amended				0								Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Passenger facility charges 				ERROR:#REF!				$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   46,953

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				ERROR:#REF!				40,204				41,919				1,714				4%		ERROR:#REF!				41,037

		Quieter Home Program, net				ERROR:#REF!				(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%		ERROR:#REF!				(2,861)

		Interest income 				ERROR:#REF!				14,006				16,812				2,806				20%		ERROR:#REF!				13,374

		Interest expense (net)								(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%						(63,745)

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				ERROR:#REF!				(10)				8,211				8,221				-		ERROR:#REF!				(13,229)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				28,328				43,034				14,706				52%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				21,529

		Change in net position before grant contributions				ERROR:#REF!				10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%		ERROR:#REF!				12,953

		Capital grant contributions 								8,149				8,213				64				1%		ERROR:#REF!				13,079

		Change in net position								$   19,034				43,633		 		$   24,599				129%		ERROR:#REF!				$   26,032









																		 

		ERROR:#N/A
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Fin Stat Extract YTD



		  Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding in the linking pagethat is leftover from the previous month 



		Data extract starts here for financial reports YEAR TO DATE









		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees						$   27,935				$   30,102				$   2,167				8%				$   28,363

		   Aircraft parking fees						30,651				34,305				3,654				12%				31,464

		   Building rentals 						45,956				46,585				629				1%				43,519

		   Security surcharge						44,161				48,334				4,173				9%				39,576

		   CUPPS Support Charges						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

















		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		 Terminal rent non-airline						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		 Concession revenue:

		    Terminal concession revenue:

		    Food and beverage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Total terminal concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		    Car rental and license fee revenue:

		    Rental car license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		      Total rental car and license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!





		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)





																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Parking revenue:

		    Short-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground transportation permits and citations						ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		       Subtotal						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other revenue (for Quarterly presentation)						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   -		ERROR:#REF!







		Operating Expenses

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits						$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%				$   47,866

		Contractual services 						49,764				49,903				(139)				-				45,249

		Safety and security						33,144				31,397				1,747				5%				30,733

		Space rental						10,191				10,191				-				-				10,190

		Utilities 						13,357				13,194				163				1%				12,510

		Maintenance 						13,788				13,436				352				3%				12,603

		Equipment and systems						353				375				(22)				(6)%				598

		Materials and supplies						542				656				(114)				(21)%				656

		Insurance						1,248				1,200				48				4%				1,098

		Employee development and support						1,160				1,045				115				10%				1,248

		Business development						3,045				2,630				415				14%				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs						4,165				3,614				550				13%				3,124

		Total operating expenses						$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%				$   169,123







		Financial Summary

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)

																Variance

								0				 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Total operating revenues						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses						179,997				177,219				2,778				2%				169,123

		Income from operations						106,886				116,715				9,829				9%				96,956



		Depreciation 						124,329				124,329				-				-				105,532

		Operating income (loss)						$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%				$   (8,576)



		Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)



		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 						$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%				$   46,953				2,570,330				5.5%

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)						40,204				41,919				1,714				4%				41,037				1,714,188				4.3%

		Quieter Home Program, net						(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%				(2,861)				(195,485)				6.3%

		Interest income 						14,006				16,812				2,806				20%				13,374				2,805,737				20.0%

		BAB interest rebate						(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%				(63,745)				(411,656)				0.6%

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)						(10)				8,211				8,221				-				(13,229)				8,221,140				-82211.4%

		Nonoperating revenue, net						28,328		-		43,034				14,706				52%				21,529				14,705,754				51.9%

		Change in net position before grant contributions						10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%				12,953				24,534,776				225.4%

		Capital grant contributions 						8,149				8,213				64				1%				13,079				64,259				0.8%

		Change in net position						$   19,034				$   43,633		 		$   24,599				129%				$   26,032				24,599,035				129.2%
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Month TB June19

		San Diego Regional Airport Authority

		Detailed Statement of Activities

		For the Month Ended 						 

																												TO STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

		Sources:  Trial Balance Report and GLBSR (General Ledger Summary Appropriations Report)																																				For the  Month of				For the  Month of				Budget

																																						June 30, 2019				June 30, 2018				June 30, 2019

		Old GL				Description										Amount

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
				Old GL#				New GL#				Description										 				 

										 		 		 		Total										Landing Fees 

		6101				Building Rental - Fixed Airline				(18,041,266)		- 0		- 0		(18,041,266.00)				6130				41111		Landing Fees-Non Signatory												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6102				Terminal Concession-Food & Beverage				(7,977,918)		- 0		- 0		(7,977,918.00)				6131				41112		Landing Fees - Signatory												(414,496)				(625,149)				2,480,623

																								41113		Landing Fee Rebate												10,426				(7,263)				(8,811)

		6103				Airlines Security Charge				(7,799,898)		- 0		- 0		(7,799,898.00)								41110		Total Landing Fees												(404,070)				(632,412)				2,471,812

		6110				Citations				(230,162)		- 0		- 0		(230,162.00)

																										Aircraft Parking Fees

																								41150		Terminal Aircraft Parking												238,180				236,519				228,051

																								41155		Remote Aircraft Parking												50,678				55,356				40,542

																										Total Aircraft Parking Fees												288,858				291,874				268,593





		6111				Terminal Concession-Other				(1,431,764)		- 0		- 0		(1,431,764.00)										Building and other rents

		6117				Site Planning				(1,850,757)		- 0		- 0		(1,850,757.00)				6101				41210		Terminal Rent												6,748,801				7,537,305				5,622,320

																								41215		Felderlal Inspection Services												360,366				96,729				436,225

		6119				AIP and Other Capital Grants				(7,521,667)		- 0		- 0		(7,521,667.00)								41230		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6120				Fuel Franchise Fees				(1,560,026)		- 0		- 0		(1,560,026.00)								41240		Other Buildings												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6121				NTC - Expense Reimbursement				(3,262,709)		- 0		- 0		(3,262,709.00)								41200		Total Building and other rents												7,109,167				7,634,035				6,058,545

		6122				TSA Reimbursement				(180,138)		- 0		- 0		(180,138.00)

		6123				Grant - Res. Sound Attentuation				(3,958,966)		- 0		- 0		(3,958,966.00)										Security Surchage

		6124				Tunnel Fees				(52,920)		- 0		- 0		(52,920.00)				6103				41310		Airlines Security Charges												865,310				536,939				686,677

		6125				Ground Rental - Fixed 				(5,142,675)		- 0		- 0		(5,142,675.00)								41320		Terminal Security Surcharges												1,512,830				1,569,841				2,233,777

		6126				Ground Rental - Percentage 				(150,930)						(150,930.00)								41300		Total Security Surchage												2,378,140				2,106,780				2,920,454

		6127				Ground Transportation Permits				(277,170)		- 0		- 0		(277,170.00)

																										CUPPS Support Charges

																								41400		CUPPS Support Charges												144,714				5,559				114,980

																										Total CUPPS Support Charges												144,714				5,559				114,980



		6131				Landing Fees - Signatory				(22,607,122)		- 0		- 0		(22,607,122.00)										Other Aviation Revenue

		6132				Car Rental  License Fees				(16,196,535)						(16,196,535.00)				6120				43100		Fuel Franchise Fees												17,724				15,454				16,081

		6133				Loading Bridge Fees				(144,340)		- 0		- 0		(144,340.00)				6120				43105		New Capital Recovery												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6140				Parking				(23,215,737)						(23,215,737.00)				6133				43120		Loading Bridge Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6170				Utilities Furnished				(160,657)		- 0		- 0		(160,657.00)								43130		Airline Services												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6215				Legal Settlements				(1,559)		- 0		- 0		(1,559.00)								43000		Total Other Aviation Revenue												17,724				15,454				16,081

		6220				Miscellaneous Other Revenue				(67,721)		- 0		- 0		(67,721.00)

																								45010		Terminal rent non-airline												177,744				178,347				174,165

																										Total Terminal rent non airline												177,744				178,347				174,165



		6222				Passenger Facility Charges				(33,709,718)						(33,709,718.00)										Concession Revenue

		6223				Service Charges				(41,277)						(41,277.00)								45110		Terminal Concession												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45111		Term Concessions - Food & Bev												1,318,545				1,215,333				1,140,480

																								45112		Term Concessions - Retail												779,290				732,021				685,350

																								45113		Term Concessions - Other												438,206				280,800				294,691

																								45114		Terminal Concession Space Rentals												110,146				81,757				76,765

																								45115		Term Concessions - Cost Recovery												131,096				120,598				137,502

																								45116		RDC Cost Recovery												133,640				134,100				134,696

																								45117		Concessions Marketing Program												68,393				64,404				59,748

		6229				Sale of Surplus Items - Proceeds				(5,847)		- 0		- 0		(5,847.00)				6132				45120		Car Rental  License Fees												3,074,233				3,069,769				2,285,780

																								45121		Rental Car Center License Fees												135,135				140,831				159,412

		6230				Sale of Surplus Items - Loss				2,590,418						2,590,418.00				6136				45130		License Fee Other												741,350				674,991				514,602

		6302				Realized Gain/Loss				4,750		- 0		- 0		4,750.00								45100		Total Concession Revenue												6,930,035				6,514,605				5,489,025

		6305				Interest - Investments				(2,881,454)		- 0		- 0		(2,881,454.00)

		6306				Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment (GASB 31)				(8,402)		- 0		- 0		(8,402.00)				6140				45210		Parking												4,160,436				4,095,767				3,949,008

		6326				Interest - Commercial Paper				(1,709)		- 0		- 0		(1,709.00)								45220		AVI Fess												1,298,606				859,059				1,386,110

		6340				Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD				(3,176,769)		- 0		- 0		(3,176,769.00)								45230		Parking License Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6341				Interest - Other				(1,149)						(1,149.00)				6127				45240		Ground Transportation Permits												11,568				10,598				- 0

		6350				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				(348,629)						(348,629.00)				6110				45250		Citations												34,519				31,750				15,412

		6401				Discounts Earned				(2,784)		- 0		- 0		(2,784.00)								45200		Total Parking and ground transportation revenue												5,505,129				4,997,175				5,350,531

						Discounts allowed				0.00						0.00

		 				Discounts Lost				0.00						0.00				6125				45310		Ground Rental - Fixed 												1,477,713				1,655,215				1,673,588

		TOTAL REVENUE 								(159,415,207.00)		- 0		- 0		(159,415,207.00)				6126				45320		Ground Rental - Percentage 												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45300		Total Ground Rentals												1,477,712				1,655,215				1,673,588

		EXPENSES																 

		7500				Salaries and Wages				15,595,538		0.00		0.00		15,595,538.00		 		6122				45410		TSA Reimbursements												24,000				24,000				24,000

		7502				Overtime				472,657		0.00		0.00		472,657.00				6117				45420		Planning Grants												(36,349)				23,425				56,250

		7503				Special Pay				0						0.00								45400		Total Grant Reimbursements												(12,349)				47,425				80,250

		7506				Personal/Emergency Leave				52		0.00		0.00		52.00

		7507				Holiday Pay				760,633		0.00		0.00		760,633.00				6118				45510		Finger Printing Fee												19,192				24,002				18,926

		7508				Injury Leave Pay				18,134		0.00		0.00		18,134.00				6170				45520		Utilities Reimbursement												16,686				17,117				17,120

		7509				Other Leave with Pay				46,522		0.00		0.00		46,522.00				6220				45530		Miscellaneous Other Revenue												58,277				27,033				4,274

																								45535		Innovation Lab Revenue												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7510				OASDI - FICA Tax				1,020,670		0.00		0.00		1,020,670.00				6223				45540		Service Charges												38,567				40,939				7,314

		7511				Medicare				263,333		0.00		0.00		263,333.00								45550		Telecom Services												38,189				- 0				- 0

		7512				Health Insurance - Group				1,937,294		0.00		0.00		1,937,294.00								45560		Sponsorship												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45570		FBO Landing Fees												16,178				20,204				16,128

		7513				Life Insurance - Group				52,188		0.00		0.00		52,188.00								45580		Equipment Rental												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7514				Retirement				4,192,943		0.00		0.00		4,192,943.00								45500		Other Operating Revenue												187,090				129,295				63,761

		7515				Sick Leave Used				188,940		0.00		0.00		188,940.00

		7516				Vacation Used				1,063,904		0.00		0.00		1,063,904.00										TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE												23,799,894		 		22,943,352				24,681,784		16001603		(8,680,181)

		7517				Vision Care				27,692		0.00		0.00		27,692.00

		7518				Unemployment Insurance - State				25,472		0.00		0.00		25,472.00				7500				51110		Salaries and Wages												(3,091,194)				(2,931,507)				(3,797,797)

		7519				Workers Compensation Insurance				851,771		0.00		0.00		851,771.00				7515/7516				51210		Paid time off												(351,541)				(388,468)				(29,167)

		7520				Taxable Benefits				23,207		0.00		0.00		23,207.00				7507				51220		Holiday Pay												(54,884)				(56,884)				- 0

		7521				Benefit Credits				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7508				51230		Injury Leave Pay												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7522				Amortization-Retirement Other				221,296		0.00		0.00		221,296.00				7509				51240		Other Leave with Pay												(12,824)				(12,630)				- 0

		7523				Retiree Benefits				3,203		0.00		0.00		3,203.00				7503				51250		Special Pay												(1,352,295)				(1,343,930)				- 0

		7524				Short-Term Disability				51,247		0.00		0.00		51,247.00				7502				52110		Overtime												(97,366)				(85,784)				(82,919)

		7525				Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff				(2,708)		0.00		0.00		(2,708.00)				7510				54110		Fica Tax												(364,038)				(354,965)				(261,871)

		7527				Accrued Vacation/Payoff				186,777		0.00		0.00		186,777.00				7518				54120		Unemployment Insurance - State												- 0				- 0				- 0

						Labor and burder recharge				0						0.00				7519				54130		Workers Compensation Insurance												(14,661)				(3,344)				(28,597)

																								54135		Workers Comp Incident Expense												(643)				(105,626)				- 0

						Capitalized Labor Recharge				0						0.00				7512				54210		Medical Insurance												(391,117)				(380,644)				(376,115)

										0						0.00								54220		Dental Insurance												(26,812)				(31,773)				(28,150)

		7550				Temporary Personnel				905,925		0.00		0.00		905,925.00				7517				54230		Vision Insurance												(3,488)				(2,442)				(3,471)

		TOTAL PERSONNEL EXPENSES								27,906,690.00		- 0		- 0		27,906,690.00				7513				54240		Life Insurance												(7,142)				(18,742)				(9,979)

										17,673,671										7524				54250		Short-Term Disability												(11,014)				(11,275)				(10,913)

										300										7514				54310		Retirement												(772,763)				(738,511)				(784,535)

																								54312		Pension - GASB 68												(90)				- 0				- 0

																								54313		POB - GASB 73												(165,331)				- 0				- 0

																								54314		OPEB - GASB 75												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								54315		Amortization-Medical Retirement Benefits												(13,000)				(12,250)				(13,016)

		7601				Advertising				107,299		0.00		0.00		107,299.00				7522				54320		Amortization-Retirement Other												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7602				Allowance for Bad Debts				279,898		0.00		0.00		279,898.00				7520/7521/7523				54410		Taxable Benefits												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7603				Awards - Service				22,266		0.00		0.00		22,266.00				7525				54420		Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7606				Book & Periodicals				71,474		0.00		0.00		71,474.00				7527				54430		Accrued Vacation/Payoff												(25,531)				25,981				- 0

		7615				Equipment & Systems				710,149		0.00		0.00		710,149.00				7642				54440		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7617				Equipment Rental/Leasing				385,725		0.00		0.00		385,725.00								54500		Labor and Burden recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7618				Equipment/Improvements - Tenant				8,647		0.00		0.00		8,647.00								54501		Capitalized Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7622				Insurance (Aviation)				2,379,192		0.00		0.00		2,379,192.00				7888				54510		Capitalized Labor recharge												85,613				112,425				636,985

		7623				Automobile				41,775		0.00		0.00		41,775.00								54515		Capitalized Burden recharge												41,083				51,388				- 0

		7624				Insurance Claims				3,957		0.00		0.00		3,957.00								54519		QHP Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7625				Memberships & Dues				260,282		0.00		0.00		260,282.00				7899				54520		QHP-Labor Recharge												24,986				32,227				59,344

		7626				Fingerprinting expenses				2,720		0.00		0.00		2,720.00								54525		QHP_Burden Recharge												11,864				14,657				- 0

																								54526		QHP OH Contra account												39,153				5,961				- 0

		7630				Office & Operating Supplies				380,827		0.00		0.00		380,827.00								54529		QHP-Labor and Burden Charge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7635				Permits/Certificates/Licenses				39,590		0.00		0.00		39,590.00								54530		MM & JS Labor Recharge												176				566				- 0

		7636				Postage & Shipping				97,736		0.00		0.00		97,736.00								54531		Joint Studies-Labor												- 0				(444)				- 0

																								54532		JS OH Contra Account												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7637				Promotional Activities				571,043		0.00		0.00		571,043.00								54535		MM & JS Burden Recharge												- 0				223				- 0

																								54536		Maintenance Burden												- 0				(223)				- 0

		7638				Promotional Materials				329,546		0.00		0.00		329,546.00								54537		MM OH Contra account												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								54599		OH Contra-FY08												460,671				414,172				- 0		Manual adj 8/14; no addl data dump

		7640				Recruiting				(2,948)		0.00		0.00		(2,948.00)										Total Salaries and Benefits												(6,092,189)				(5,821,845)				(4,730,199)

		7641				Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems				313,886		0.00		0.00		313,886.00

		7642				Relocation				73,571		0.00		0.00		73,571.00

		7643				Services - District Agreement Law Enforcement Officesa				11,729,940		0.00		0.00		11,729,940.00				7550				61100		Temporary Staffing												(59,505)				(73,497)				(90,451)

		7644				Safety Equipment & Supplies				45,888		0.00		0.00		45,888.00				7646				61110		Auditing Services												(31,500)				(35,000)				- 0

		7645				Seminars & Training				340,127		0.00		0.00		340,127.00				7647				61120		Legal Services												(110,870)				48,588				(77,500)

		7646				Services - Auditing				62,491		0.00		0.00		62,491.00				7648				61130		Services - Professional												(1,214,317)				(1,292,602)				(1,309,900)

		7647				Services - Legal				758,650		0.00		0.00		758,650.00				7649				61150		Services-Other												(569,411)				(375,931)				(442,339)

		7648				Services - Other Professional				9,175,890		0.00		0.00		9,175,890.00				7650				61160		Services-Custodial												(2,700,645)				(2,431,900)				(2,700,312)

																								61190		Receiving & Dist Ctr Services												(140,598)				(140,195)				(141,188)

																								61990		OH Contra-FY08												213,151				284,458				235,164

		7650				Services - Facility				9,904,313		0.00		0.00		9,904,313.00				7643				61996		MM OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								61997		QHP OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								61998		Capital Proj OH Alloc-contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7651				Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency				4,460,606		0.00		0.00		4,460,606.00								61999		JS OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7653				Space Rental				10,173,580		0.00		0.00		10,173,580.00										Total Contract Services												(4,613,694)				(4,016,078)				(4,526,526)

		7655				Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip				292,307		0.00		0.00		292,307.00

																								61170		Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency												(580,332)				(504,792)				(570,456)

		7657				Travel				344,371		0.00		0.00		344,371.00								61180		Services-SDUPD-Law enforcement												(1,890,583)				(2,030,301)				(2,068,996)

																								61185		Guard Services												(357,614)				(331,701)				(350,885)

																								61188		Other Safety & Sec Serv												(140,632)				(152,420)				(219,167)

		7658				Tools - Small				11,459		0.00		0.00		11,459.00				 						Total Safety and Security												(2,969,162)				(3,019,215)				(3,209,505)

		7659				Tuition				23,035		0.00		0.00		23,035.00

		7661				Utilities - Gas and Electric				4,336,467		0.00		0.00		4,336,467.00				7661				62100		Rent                       												(848,055)				(848,055)				(849,063)

		7701				Air Condition Maintenance Supplies				15,490		0.00		0.00		15,490.00										Space Rental												(848,055)				(848,055)				(849,063)

		7705				Carpenter Supplies				12,836		0.00		0.00		12,836.00

		7710				Electrician Supplies				102,531		0.00		0.00		102,531.00				7701				63100		Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip												(54,681)				(48,650)				(47,789)

		7715				Facility Supplies - Airport				177,502		0.00		0.00		177,502.00				7735				63110		Utilities - Gas and Electric												(824,769)				(1,075,894)				(940,851)

		7719				Fuel & Lubricants				394		0.00		0.00		394.00				7736				63120		ERROR:#REF!												(103,681)				(131,415)				(82,280)

																								63190		OH Contra												- 0				58				- 0

		7733				Lock & Lock Assemblies				13,422		0.00		0.00		13,422.00										Total Utilities												(983,130)				(1,255,901)				(1,070,920)

		7735				Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts				3,110,027		0.00		0.00		3,110,027.00

		7736				Maintenance - Major Repairs				300,767		0.00		0.00		300,767.00								64100		Maint-Supplies												(73,106)				(137,617)				(59,651)

		7737				Mechanical Maintenance Supplies				44,069		0.00		0.00		44,069.00								64110		Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts												(771,636)				(841,452)				(1,061,439)

		7738				Motive Equip Repair/SVC Supplies				23,733		0.00		0.00		23,733.00				7745				64120		Major Maintenance Repair												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7739				Motive Equip Outside Repairs				9,402		0.00		0.00		9,402.00				7746				64122		Major maintenance-Labor												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7740				Painter Supplies				10,764		0.00		0.00		10,764.00				 				64123		Major maintenance-Burder												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7742				Plumber Supplies				51,079		0.00		0.00		51,079.00								64124		Major maintenance-Overhead												(14)				(12)				- 0

		7746				Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal				177,467		0.00		0.00		177,467.00								64125		Major maintenance-Materials												(388,186)				(34,363)				(236,534)

																								64126		Major Maintenance Alloc-Contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								64127		Contract O/H contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								64129		OH Contra-FY08												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7750				Sign-painter supplies				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7615				64130		Remediation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7751				Small Equipment Repair Supplies				145		0.00		0.00		145.00				7630				64140		Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal												(96,495)				(60,744)				(28,500)

		7755				Tires & Tubes				792						792.00				7644				64999		Major Maintenance-OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7802				Programs/Studies Assistance				4,695,204		0.00		0.00		4,695,204.00				7658				64100		Total Maintenance												(1,329,436)				(1,074,188)				(1,386,124)

		7803				QHP-Labor				845,682		0.00		0.00		845,682.00

		7804				Other-non operating expenses				341,781		0.00		0.00		341,781.00								65100		Equipment & Systems												(58,604)				(172,484)				(67,458)

																								65101		OH Contra-FY08												3				1,453				(137)

																										Total Equipment & Systems												(58,601)				(171,031)				(67,595)



		7826				Capital Outlay Expenditures				36,460,220		0.00		0.00		36,460,220.00				7622				65110		Office & Operating Supplies												(121,799)				(68,801)				(45,528)

		7827				Equipment Outlay Expenditures				349,863		0.00		0.00		349,863.00								65120		Safety Equipment & Supplies												(5,780)				(53,830)				(23,716)

		7828				Capitalized Expenditure (Finance Only)				(36,460,220)		0.00		0.00		(36,460,220.00)								65130		Tools - Small												(4,288)				(1,716)				(4,667)

																								65199		OH Contra-FY08												900				3,282				4,294

		7829				Capitalized Equipment (Finance Only)				(349,863)		0.00		0.00		(349,863.00)				7623				68100		Inventory Adjustments												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7834				Trustee Fee - 1995 Bonds				3,233		0.00		0.00		3,233.00				7624						Total Materials and Supplies												(130,967)		 		(121,064)				(69,618)

		7835				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				3,177,796		0.00		0.00		3,177,796.00

		7836				Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				127,632		0.00		0.00		127,632.00								67170		Insurance-Property												(52,678)				(43,466)				(54,700)

		7839				Amortization - Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				68,976		0.00		0.00		68,976.00				7601				67171		Insurance-liability												(11,825)				(11,827)				(12,180)

		7841				Cost of Issuance - CP Series A				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7602				67172		Insurance-Public Officials Liability												(15,033)				(15,034)				(15,485)

		7842				Cost of Issuance - CP Series B				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7603				67173		Insurance-other												(11,636)				(16,832)				(12,281)

		7843				Interest Expense - CP/Series A				388,932		0.00		0.00		388,932.00				7606				67199		Insurance Claims												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7844				Interest Expense - CP/Series B				510,485		0.00		0.00		510,485.00										Total Insurance												(91,171)				(87,158)				(94,646)

		7845				Letter of Credit - CP/Series A				139,778		0.00		0.00		139,778.00				7617

		7848				Dealer Fee - CP/Series B				13,284		0.00		0.00		13,284.00				7626				66120		Awards - Service												199				(5,992)				(482)

		7849				Trustee Fee - CP Program Fees				4,369		0.00		0.00		4,369.00				7635				66130		Book & Periodicals												(5,344)				(4,780)				(7,593)

		TOTAL NON-PERSONNEL EXPENSES								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7641				66210		Fingerprinting expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

										 		 								7645				66220		Permits/Certificates/Licenses												(424)				(485)				(3,994)

		7888				Capitalized Labor Cost				(2,605,669.00)		0.00		0.00		(2,605,669.00)				7660				66260		Recruiting												(7,679)				(3,816)				- 0

										 														66280		Seminars & Training												(43,664)				(60,118)				(59,909)

																								66290		Transportation												(12,927)				(12,647)				(13,153)

																								66299		OH Contra-FY08												1,490				3,776				(2,862)

																								66305		Travel-Professional  Development												(37,348)				(43,017)				(42,418)

								 																66310		Tuition												(7,090)				(6,795)				(10,833)

																								66320		Uniforms												(3,105)				(13,189)				(7,189)

										 		 						 								Total Employee Development/Support												(115,893)				(147,063)				(148,434)



																								66100		Advertising												(56,313)				(4,886)				(53,724)

																								66110		Allowance for Bad Debts												(3,395)				5,244				(850)

																								66200		Memberships & Dues												(60,495)				(41,324)				(28,971)

																								66230		Postage & Shipping												(1,718)				(558)				(1,776)

																								66240		Promotional Activities												(92,261)				(247,602)				(78,649)

																								66250		Promotional Materials												(10,300)				(3,029)				(4,841)

																								66300		Travel												(29,148)				(29,982)				(28,450)

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0		 		- 0				- 0

																										Total Business Development												(253,631)				(322,137)				(197,261)



																								66140		Computer license and agreement												(11,535)				(15,956)				(32,849)

																								66150		Equipment Rental/Leasing												62,786				62,465				(25,316)

																								66160		Tenant Improvement												(9,908)				(94,910)				(95,000)

																				6222				66270		Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems												(205,634)				(171,961)				(406,526)

																								66279		OH Contra-FY08												3,093				987				(22,596)

																										Total Equipment Rental and Repairs												(161,198)		 		(219,375)				(582,287)



																								69110		Depreciation												(17,540,023)				(10,064,654)				(17,540,023)

										 		 								7802/7803						Total Depreciation and Amortization												(17,540,023)				(10,064,654)				(17,540,023)

										 										7803

																				7803				71110		Passenger Facility Charges												4,446,935				4,278,554				4,265,814

												 								7803

																								71120		Customer Facility Charges												4,071,263				3,781,946				3,265,123



																				7803				71211		Quiter Home Program expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6123				71212		QHP-Labor												(24,986)				(32,227)				(45,800)

																				7802				71213		QHP-Burden												(11,864)				(14,657)				- 0

																								71214		QHP-Overhead												(39,153)				(5,961)				- 0

																								71215		QHP-Materials												(571,132)				(1,768,578)				(437,355)

																								71216		Quieter Home Revenue												469,684

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun		

mlopez: mlopez:
All information, linked, do not input anything in this area.
		

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
																										1,509,229				386,524

																								71217		Contractor Labor QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71218		Contractor burden QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71219		Contractor OH QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6305				71220		Programs/Studies Assistance												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6305				71222		Joint Studies-labor												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6326				71223		Joint Studies-Burden												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6340				71224		Joint Studies-overhead												- 0				(710)				- 0

																				6341				71225		Joint Studiies-Materials												(4,205)				(275)				(50,000)

																				6350				71226		Contractor Overhead												- 0				(192)				- 0

																								 		Total Quieter Home Program												(181,657)				(313,370)				(146,631)



																				7835				71310		Interest - Investments												891,735				644,837				980,628

																				7843/7844				71330		Interest - Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7845/7846				71340		Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD												142,413				150,978				142,411

																				7847/7848				71350		Interest - Other												(1,087)				(1,571)				- 0

																				7834				71360		Interest-Bonds												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71361		Interest Income Bond 2010												153,219				88,686				- 0

																								71363		Interest Income Bond 2013												82,588				53,401				- 0

																								71364		Interest Income Bond 2017 A												65,087				448,232				- 0

																								71365		Interest Income - 2014 Bond A												100,711				50,599				- 0

																				7849						Total Interest Income												1,434,666				1,435,162				1,123,039



																								71362		Interest Income BAB Rebate												390,515				388,849				385,935



																								71411		Interest Expense-2010 bonds												(2,481,737)				(2,521,646)				(2,481,737)

																								71412		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds												(1,514,513)				(1,521,979)				(1,514,513)

																								71413		Interest Expense 2014 Bond A												(1,349,970)				(1,361,768)				(1,355,869)

																								71414		Interest Expenses - 2017 Bond A&B												(1,192,792)				(1,211,442)				(1,192,792)

																				7836				71420		Interest Expense-Commercial Paper												(26,943)				(39,271)				(46,103)

																				7839				71430		LOC Fees-Commercial Paper												(82,841)				(83,333)				(31,814)

																								71440		Dealer Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71450		Trustee Fee-2005 Bonds												- 0				- 0				(4,380)

																				6121				71451		Program Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				(5,000)

																								71458		Capitalized Interest												- 0				1,281,637				- 0

																				6215				71460		Interest expense-other												(1,242)				(5,000)				- 0

																								71461		Interest Expense - Cap Leases												(56,378)				(61,881)				(51,745)

																				6229						Total Interest Expense												(6,706,415)				(5,524,684)				(6,683,952)

																				6230

																				6401				69210		Amortization -Premium												465,264				478,438				465,264

																								69220		Amortization-Cost of issuance												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								69230		Amortization-Commercial Paper Cost												- 0				- 0				- 0

																										Total amortization cost												465,264				478,438				465,264

																				6209

																				7851				71510		Legal Settlement Income												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7852				71520		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7804				71521		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss												(427,600)				(9,172,775)				- 0

																								71530		Gain/Loss on Sale of investments												1,680,013				(177,004)				- 0

																								71540		Discounts Earned												5,600				3,751				- 0

																								71541		Discounts allowed												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6119				71542		Discount Lost		.										- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71550		Donations												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71610		Legal Settlement Expense												- 0				- 0				(10,000)

																								71620		Other-non operating income												1,816				62,834				- 0

																								71630		Other-non operating expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								73300		Clearing/suspense												(1)				- 0				- 0

																										Total Other Non-operating (Income) Expenses												1,259,828				(9,283,194)				(10,000)



																								72100		AIP Grants												376,238				3,339,142				429,403

																								72200		Other Grants												- 0				- 0				- 0

																										Total Capital Grant Contributions												376,238				3,339,142				429,403



																																						 				 





																																						Budget				Actual				PY

																										Bonds and commercial paper												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										Centralized receiving bldg purch agreement												(51,745.00)				(56,378.00)				(61,881.00)

																										Amort of bond and commercial paper fees												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										2005 Bond defeasance												0.00				(303,219.00)				(323,076)

																								71458		Capitalized int exp from bonds and commercial												0.00				0.00				1,281,637.00

																										     paper												0.00				(1,242.00)				3,388,182.00





																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																																						(7,821,975.00)				(7,821,975.00)







																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!













OperationsFinal Mo Only

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Unaudited)







																		Variance										 

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior				Prior

						Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Sear				Year

		Operating revenues:

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees  				$   (632,412)				$   2,471,812				$   (404,070)				$   (2,875,882)				-		ERROR:#REF!				$   (632,412)

		     Aircraft parking Fees				291,874				268,593				288,858				20,265				8%						291,874

		     Building rentals 				7,634,035				6,058,546				7,109,167				1,050,621				17%		ERROR:#REF!				7,634,036

		     Security surcharge				2,106,780				2,920,454				2,378,140				(542,314)				-		ERROR:#REF!				2,106,780

		     CUPPS Support Charges								114,980				144,714				29,734				-		ERROR:#REF!				5,559

		     Other aviation revenue				15,454				16,081				17,724				1,643				10%		ERROR:#REF!				15,454

		Terminal rent non-airline								174,165				177,744				3,579				2%		ERROR:#REF!				178,347

		Terminal concessions								2,529,232				2,979,316				450,084				18%						2,629,013

		Rental car license fees								2,285,780				3,074,233				788,453				34%						3,069,769

		Rental car center cost recovery								159,412				135,135				(24,277)				(15)%						140,831

		License fees other								514,602				741,350				226,748				44%						674,991

		Parking revenue				4,997,175				3,949,008				4,160,436				211,428				5%		ERROR:#REF!				4,095,767

		Ground transportation permits and citations								1,401,522				1,344,693				(56,829)				(4)%						901,407

		Ground rentals 				1,655,215				1,673,588				1,477,712				(195,876)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				1,655,215

		Grant reimbursements				47,425				80,250				(12,349)				(92,599)				(115)%						47,425

		Other operating revenue 				129,295				63,761				187,090				123,329				193%		ERROR:#REF!				129,295

		Total operating revenues				16,244,841				24,681,786				23,799,893				(881,893)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				22,943,351								 



		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits				5,821,845				4,730,199				6,092,189				(1,361,990)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				5,821,845

		Contractual services 				4,016,078				4,526,526				4,613,694				(87,168)				(2)%		ERROR:#REF!				4,016,078

		Safety and security				3,019,215				3,209,505				2,969,162				240,343				7%						3,019,215

		Space rental				848,055				849,063				848,055				1,008				-		ERROR:#REF!				848,055

		Utilities 				1,255,901				1,070,920				983,130				87,790				16%		ERROR:#REF!				1,255,901

		Maintenance 				1,074,188				1,386,124				1,329,436				56,688				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074,188

		Equipment and systems				171,031				67,595				58,601				8,994				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171,031

		Materials and supplies				121,064				69,618				130,967				(61,349)				(88)%						121,064

		Insurance				87,158				94,646				91,171				3,475				4%						87,158

		Employee development and support				147,063				148,434				115,893				32,541				22%						147,063

		Business development				322,137				197,261				253,631				(56,370)				(29)%						322,137

		Equipment rentals and repairs				219,375				582,287				161,198				421,089				72%						219,375

		Total operating expenses 				17,103,110				16,932,178				17,647,127				(714,949)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103,110								 



		Total operating revenues				16,244,841				24,681,786				23,799,893				(881,893)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				22,943,351

		Total operating expenses				17,103,110				16,932,178				17,647,127				(714,949)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103,110

		Income from operations				(858,269)				7,749,608				6,152,766				(1,596,842)				-		ERROR:#REF!				5,840,241



		Depreciation 				10,064,654				17,540,023				17,540,023				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,064,654

		Operating income (loss)				(10,922,923)				(9,790,415)				(11,387,257)				(1,596,842)				-		ERROR:#REF!				(4,224,413)



		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				4,278,554				4,265,814				4,446,935				181,121				4%		ERROR:#REF!				4,278,554

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				3,781,946				3,265,123				4,071,263				806,140				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,781,946

		Quieter Home Program 				(313,370)				(146,631)				(181,657)				(35,026)				24%		ERROR:#REF!				(313,370)

		Interest income 				1,435,162				1,123,039				1,434,666				311,627				28%		ERROR:#REF!				1,435,162

		BAB interest rebate								385,935				390,515				4,580				1%						388,849

		Interest expense 				(5,524,684)				(6,683,952)				(6,706,415)				(22,463)				-		ERROR:#REF!				(5,524,684)

		Bond amortization costs				478,438				465,264				465,264				-				-						478,438

		Other nonoperating income (expenses) 				(9,283,194)				(10,000)				1,259,828				1,269,828				-		ERROR:#REF!				(9,283,194)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(5,147,148)				2,664,592				5,180,399				2,515,807				94%		ERROR:#REF!				(4,758,299)

		Change in net position before capital grant contributions				(16,070,071)				(7,125,823)				(6,206,858)				918,965				13%		ERROR:#REF!				(8,982,712)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339,142				429,403				376,238				(53,165)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339,142

		Change in net position				$   (12,730,929)				$   (6,696,420)				$   (5,830,620)				$   865,800				13%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (5,643,570)









		PER BOE report								(6,696,419)				(5,830,621)				865,798				13%						(5,643,572)

										(1)				1				2										2

						1/30/09
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board vers rev format MO

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)



		   Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding leftover from the previous month 



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Aviation								$   11,850				$   9,535				(2,316)				(20)%						$   9,421

		Terminal concessions				$   (632)				2,529				2,979				450				18%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				2,629

		Car rental				292				2,445				3,209				764				31%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,211

		Parking				7,634				3,949				4,160				211				5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,096

		Other operating				2,107				3,908				3,916				8				-		ERROR:#REF!				3,587

		Total operating revenues								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%						$   22,943

														.

																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Salaries and benefits 				$   5,822				$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   5,822

		Contractual services 				4,016				4,527				4,614				(87)				(2)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,016

		Safety and security				3,019				3,210				2,969				240				7%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,019

		Space rental				848				849				848				1				-		ERROR:#REF!				848

		Utilities 				1,256				1,071				983				88				8%		ERROR:#REF!				1,256

		Maintenance 				1,074				1,386				1,329				57				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074

		Equipment and systems				171				68				59				9				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171

		Materials and supplies				121				70				131				(61)				(138)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				121

		Insurance				87				95				91				3				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				87

		Employee development and support				147				148				116				33				2%		ERROR:#REF!				147

		Business development				322				197				254				(56)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				322

		Equipment rental and repairs				219				582				161				421				72%		ERROR:#REF!				219

		Total operating expenses				17,103				$   16,932				$   17,647				$   (715)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   17,103



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Total operating revenues				ERROR:#REF!				$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   22,943

		Total operating expenses				17,103				16,932				17,647				(715)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103

		Income from operations				ERROR:#REF!				7,750				6,153				(1,597)				(21)%		ERROR:#REF!				5,840



		Depreciation 				10,065				17,540				17,540				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,065

		Operating income (loss)				ERROR:#REF!				$   (9,791)				$   (11,387)		 		$   (1,597)				(16)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (4,224)



																		Variance

						Amended												Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Passenger facility charges 								$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   4,279

		Customer facility charges (ConRAC Facility)				3,782				3,265				4,071				806				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,782

		Quieter home program, net				(313)				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%		ERROR:#REF!				(313)

		Interest income 				1,435				1,123				1,435				312				28%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,435

		Interest expense (net)								(5,833)				(5,851)				(18)				-						(4,657)

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				(9,283)				(10)				1,260				1,270				-		ERROR:#REF!				(9,283)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(4,379)				2,665				5,180				2,516				94%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				(4,758)

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions				ERROR:#REF!				(7,127)				(6,207)		 		919				13%		ERROR:#REF!				(8,983)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339				429				376				(53)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339



		Change in Net Position				ERROR:#REF!				$   (6,697)				$   (5,831)		 		$   866				13%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (5,643)

																 





																		 

								BOE		(6,697)				(5,831)				866				13						(5,643)
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Fin Stat Extract Month





		Data extract starts here for financial reports MONTH TO DATE









		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)









																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees				$   -				$   2,529				$   2,979				$   450				18%				$   2,629

		   Aircraft parking fees				-				2,445				3,209				764				31%				3,211

		   Building rentals 				(0)				3,949				4,160				211				5%				4,096

		   Security surcharge				-				3,908				3,916				8				-				3,587

		   CUPPS Support Charges				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%				$   22,943





		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)







																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Terminal rent non-airline								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		  Concession revenue:

		    Terminal concession revenue:

		    Food and beverage				$   -				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Total terminal concession revenue				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		    Car rental and license fee revenue:

		    Rental car and license fees								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		      Total rental car and license fees								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!















		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)



																		Variance

														 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)								Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Parking revenue:

		    Short-term parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!





		Ground transportation permits and citations				-				ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		       Subtotal								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Operating Expenses

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)

																		Variance

						22961												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits								$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%				$   5,822

		Contractual services 								4,527				4,614				(87)				(2)%				4,016

		Safety and security								3,210				2,969				240				7%				3,019

		Space rental								849				848				1				-				848

		Utilities 								1,071				983				88				8%				1,256

		Maintenance 								1,386				1,329				57				4%				1,074

		Equipment and systems								68				59				9				13%				171

		Materials and supplies								70				131				(61)				(138)%				121

		Insurance								95				91				3				4%				87

		Employee development and support								148				116				33				2%				147

		Business development								197				254				(56)				(29)%				322

		Equipment rental and repairs								582				161				421				72%				219

		Total operating expenses								$   16,932				$   17,647				$   (715)				(4)%				$   17,103





		Financial Summary

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)

																		Variance

						0												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year												0.0109

		Total operating revenues								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%				$   22,943												0.0172

		Total operating expenses								16,932				17,647				(715)		-		(4)%				17,103

		Income from operations								7,750				6,153				(1,597)				(21)%				5,840



		Depreciation 								17,540				17,540				-				-				10,065

		Operating income (loss)								$   (9,791)				$   (11,387)				$   (1,597)				(16)%				$   (4,224)								**



		Nonoperating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)



																		Variance

						0												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				$   -				$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%				$   4,279				4%

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				-				3,265				4,071				806				25%				3,782				25%

		Quieter Home Program, net				-				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%				(313)				24%

		Interest income 				-				1,123				1,435				312				28%				1,435				28%

		BAB interest rebate								(5,833)				(5,851)				(18)				-				(4,657)				0%

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)				-				(10)				1,260				1,270				-				(9,283)				-12698%

		Nonoperating revenue, net								2,665				5,180				2,516				94%				(4,758)								Be sure to change the formula in cell g158 before next month

		Change in net position before grant contributions								(7,127)				(6,207)		 		919				13%				(8,983)

		Capital grant contributions 				-				429				376				(53)				(12)%				3,339

		Change in net position 								$   (6,697)				$   (5,831)		 		$   866				13%				$   (5,643)

																 





















































































































Qtrly Presentation

		Operating Revenue																								Other Revenue

		(in $000s )		Aviation		Concession		RAC		Parking		Other		Total		Per chart		Error		per I/S		Error						Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Prior Year		92,589		20,784		23,016		31,558		29,330		197,277				197,277		197,278		(1)				Term rent												%age checker

		Budget		102,885		20,620		23,299		34,369		32,700		213,873				213,873		213,873		- 0				Lic fees other												28		839,304		0.3337

		Actual		101,875		21,713		25,641		34,267		35,905		219,401				219,401		219,401		- 0				GT permits												28		60,311		0.0240

		Variance		(1,010)		1,093		2,342		(102)		3,205		5,528				5,528		5,528		- 0				Grd rents												18		1,615,185		0.6423

		Per chart																				- 0				Grant reimb												15				- 0

		Error		(1,010)		1,093		2,342		(102)		3,205		5,528		- 0		5,528		5,528		- 0				Other												6				- 0

		Percent of total		46%		10%		12%		16%		16%		100.0%		s/b       100		99										- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				3				- 0

																												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				2				- 0

		Operating Expenses																																				100		2,514,800

		(in $000s )		Salaries & Benefits		Contract Services		Safety & Security		Utilities & Maintenance		Space Rental		Insurance & Other		Employee & Business Devel		Total		Per I/S		Error				Insur & Other

		Prior Year		34,967		33,261		22,843		17,804		7,643		3,800		2,778		123,096		123,095		1						Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Budget		36,727		36,998		24,722		19,874		7,643		4,253		3,237		133,454		133,454		- 0				Insurance		836		964		926		38

		Actual		35,972		36,470		23,619		19,561		7,642		4,248		2,828		130,340		130,339		1				Equip. and sys		282		227		220		7

		Variance		755		528		1,103		313		1		5		409		3,114		3,115		(1)				Mtrials and sup		432		399		389		10

		Per chart																				- 0				Equip. rent/repr		2,250		2,663		2,713		(50)

		Error		755		528		1,103		313		1		5		409		3,114		3,115		(1)						3,800		4,253		4,248		5

		Percent of total		28%		28%		18%		15%		6%		3%		2%		1		s/b       100		99



		Non-operating Revenue & Expenses

		(in $000s )		PFC, CFC & QHP		Interest Exp, Interest Inc, & Other NOR		Capital Grant Contributions		Total Non-operating Revenue		Per IS		Error												Other Revenue										Other Revenue

		Prior Year		61,646		(42,204)		7,724		27,166		27,165		1														Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance				Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Budget		61,704		(41,314)		7,169		27,559		27,559		- 0												PFC, CFC, & QHP		61,646		61,704		64,568		2,864		Int. Exp, Inc, & NOR		(42,204)		(41,314)		(35,156)		6,158

		Actual		64,568		(35,156)		7,502		36,914		36,914		- 0														61,646		61,704		64,568		2,864				(42,204)		(41,314)		(35,156)		6,158

		Variance		2,864		6,158		333		9,355		9,354		1														62		62		65		3				(42)		(41)		(35)		6

		Per chart

		Error		2,864		6,158		333		9,355		9,354		1												Other Revenue

																												Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

																										Term rent

		Financial Summary																										- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		(in $000s )		Total Oper Rev		Total Op Exp		Deprec		Total Non- op		Net Position		Per IS		Error												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Prior Year		197,277		123,096		77,527		27,166		23,820		23,821		(1)

		Budget		213,873		133,454		86,295		27,559		21,683		21,683		- 0

		Actual		219,401		130,340		86,295		36,914		39,680		39,681		(1)

		Variance		5,528		3,114		- 0		9,355		17,997		17,998		(1)

		Per chart						- 0

		Error		5,528		3,114		- 0		9,355		17,997		17,998		(1)



























Sr Staff Presentation



		  Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding in the linking pagethat is leftover from the previous month 



		Data extract starts here for financial reports YEAR TO DATE

		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees 						$   27,935				$   30,102				$   2,167				8%				$   28,363

		   Aircraft parking fees						30,651				34,305				3,654				12%				31,464

		   Building rentals 						45,956				46,585				629				1%				43,519

		   Security surcharge						44,161				48,334				4,173				9%				39,576

		   CUPPS Support Charges						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079



















		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Non-aviation revenue:

		Terminal rent non-airline						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		  Concession revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Terminal concession revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Food and beverage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Terminal concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Car rental and license fee revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Rental car license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Rental car and license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating Revenues																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		(Unaudited)																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																Variance																				ERROR:#VALUE!

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior												ERROR:#VALUE!

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year												ERROR:#VALUE!

		  Parking revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Short-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Ground transportation permits and citations						ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Total non-aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Liz's presentation check						ERROR:#REF!		0		ERROR:#REF!		0		ERROR:#REF!		0						ERROR:#REF!

		Other revenue (for Quarterly presentation)						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   -		ERROR:#REF!







		Operating Expenses

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits 						$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%				$   47,866

		Contractual services 						49,764				49,903				(139)				-				45,249

		Safety and security						33,144				31,397				1,747				5%				30,733

		Space rental						10,191				10,191				-				-				10,190

		Utilities 						13,357				13,194				163				1%				12,510

		Maintenance 						13,788				13,436				352				3%				12,603

		Equipment and systems						353				375				(22)				(6)%				598

		Materials and supplies						542				656				(114)				(21)%				656

		Insurance						1,248				1,200				48				4%				1,098

		Employee development and support						1,160				1,045				115				10%				1,248

		Business development						3,045				2,630				415				14%				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs						4,165				3,614				550				13%				3,124

		Total operating expenses						$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%				$   169,123





		Financial Summary

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)

																Variance

								0				 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Total operating revenues						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses						179,997				177,219				2,778				2%				169,123

		Income from operations						106,886				116,715				9,829				9%				96,956



		Depreciation 						124,329				124,329				-				-				105,532

		Operating income (loss)						$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%				$   (8,576)



		Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)



		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 						$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%				$   46,953

		Customer facility charges						40,204				41,919				1,714				4%				41,037

		Quieter Home Program, net						(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%				(2,861)

		Interest income 						14,006				16,812				2,806				20%				13,374

		BAB interest rebate						(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%				(63,745)

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				-				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)						(10)				8,211				8,221				-				(13,229)

		Nonoperating revenue, net						28,328		-		43,034				14,706				52%				21,529

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions						10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%				12,953

		Capital grant contributions 						8,149				8,213				64				1%				13,079

		Change in Net Position						$   19,034				$   43,633		 		$   24,599				129%				$   26,032





&8&D &T	 	




Other NonOp Sch

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)





																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees 				$   (632)				$   2,472				$   (404)				$   (2,876)				(116)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (632)

		     Aircraft parking fees				292				269				289				20				8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				292

		     Building rentals 				7,634				6,059				7,109				1,051				17%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				7,634

		     Security surcharge				2,107				2,920				2,378				(542)				(19)%		ERROR:#REF!				2,107								change % back to calc Mar 10

		     CUPPS Support Charges				-				115				145				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				6								change % back to calc Mar 10

		     Other aviation revenue				15				16				18				2				10%		ERROR:#REF!				15

										11,850				9,535				(2,346)				(20)%						9,422



		     Terminal rent non-airlines								174				178				4				2%		ERROR:#REF!				178



		     Terminal concessions

		          Food & Beverage								1,140				1,319				178				16%						1,215

		          Gifts & news								685				779				94				14%						732

		          Space storage								77				110				33				43%						82

		          Cost recovery								272				265				(8)				(3)%						255

		          *Other								354				507				152				43%						345

		Terminal concessions								2,529				2,979				450				18%						2,629

		*Primarily advertising

		Car rental and license fees

		      Rental car and license fees								2,286				3,074				788				34%						3,070						links to Month TB; OperationsFinal not broken out

		       License fees-other								515				741				227				44%						675

										2,800				3,816				1,015				36%						3,744



		Total concession rev								5,330				6,795				1,465				27%						6,373



		Parking revenue				4,997

		Short term parking								1,984				2,043				59				3%						1,993

		L/T parking								1,065				1,271				206				19%						1,059

										3,949				4,160				211				5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,096



		Ground transportation permits and citations								1,402				1,345				(57)				(4)%						901

		Ground rentals 				1,655				1,674				1,478				(196)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				1,655

		Grant reimbursement				47				80				(12)				(93)				-		ERROR:#REF!				47

		Other operating revenue 				129				64				187				123				193%		ERROR:#REF!				129

		                       Subtotal								7,168				7,158				(9)				(0)%						6,829



		Total operating revenues								$   24,522		$   -		$   23,665				$   (886)				(4)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   22,803





																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits 				$   5,822				$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   5,822

		Contractual services 				4,016				4,527				4,614				$   (87)				(2)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,016

		Safety and security				3,019				3,210				2,969				$   241				8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,019

		Space rental				848				849				848				$   1				-		ERROR:#REF!				848

		Utilities 				1,256				1,071				983				$   88				8%		ERROR:#REF!				1,256

		Maintenance 				1,074				1,386				1,329				$   57				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074

		Equipment and systems				171				68				59				$   9				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171

		Materials and supplies				121				70				131				$   (61)				(88)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				121

		Insurance				87				95				91				$   3				3%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				87

		Employee development and support				147				148				116				$   33				22%		ERROR:#REF!				147

		Business development				322				197				254				$   (56)				(28)%		ERROR:#REF!				322

		Equipment rental and repairs				219				582				161				421				72%		ERROR:#REF!				219

		Total operating expenses				17,103				$   16,932				$   17,646				$   (714)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   17,104



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Total operating revenues				$   -				$   24,522				$   23,665				$   (886)				(4)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   22,803

		Total operating expenses				17,103				16,932				17,646				(714)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,104

		Income from operations				(17,103)				7,590				6,019				(1,572)				(21)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				5,699



		Depreciation 				10,065				17,540				17,540				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,065

		Operating income (loss)				(27,168)				$   (9,950)				$   (11,521)		 		$   (1,572)				(16)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (4,366)



																		Variance

						Amended												Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 								$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   4,279

		Customer facility charges (ConRAC Facility)				3,782				3,265				4,071				806				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,782

		Quieter home program, net				(313)				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%		ERROR:#REF!				(313)

		Interest income 				1,435				1,123				1,435				312				28%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,435

		BAB interest rebate								386				391				5				1%						389

		Interest expense								(6,684)				(6,706)				(22)				(0)%						(5,525)

		Bond amortization				478				465				465				-				-						478

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				(9,283)				(10)				1,260				1,270						ERROR:#REF!				(9,283)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(3,901)				2,665				5,180				2,516				94%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				(4,759)

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions				(31,069)				(7,285)				(6,341)		 		944						ERROR:#DIV/0!				(9,125)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339				429				376				(53)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339



		Change in Net Position				$   (27,730)				$   (6,856)				$   (5,965)		 		$   891				(13)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (5,786)

																 

		Authority equity, June 30												ERROR:#REF!

		Authority equity,  September 30												ERROR:#REF!

																		 





						0				December								YTD

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				Budget				Actual

		Other Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Legal Settlement Income				ERROR:#REF!				$   -				$   (29)				$   -				$   3

		Fixed Asset Disposal Proceeds				ERROR:#REF!				-				1,123				-				1,143

		Fixed Asset Disposal Loss								-				-				-				-

		Realized Gain/Loss Non Bond								-				(2)				-				28

		Realized Gain/Loss Bond								-				-				-				-

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Non Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(457)				-				(1,046)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 10				ERROR:#REF!				-				(328)				-				(453)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 13								-				(116)				-				(379)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 14								-				(212)				-				(546)

		Discounts Earned				ERROR:#REF!				-				4				-				12

		Legal Settlement Expense								(1)				-				(5)				(370)

		Other non-operating income				ERROR:#REF!				-				12				-				36

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				(1)				(4)				(5)				(1,573)







										December								YTD

		(In thousands)								Budget				Actual				Budget				Actual

		Other Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Legal Settlement Income				ERROR:#REF!				$   -				$   (29)				$   -				$   3

		Fixed Asset Disposal Proceeds				ERROR:#REF!				-				1,123				-				1,143

		Fixed Asset Disposal Loss								-				-				-				-

		Realized Gain/Loss Non Bond								-				(2)				-				28

		Realized Gain/Loss Bond								-				-				-				-

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Non Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(457)				-				(1,046)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(656)				-				(1,379)

		Discounts Earned				ERROR:#REF!				-				4				-				12

		Legal Settlement Expense								(1)				-				(5)				(370)

		Other non-operating income				ERROR:#REF!				-				12				-				36

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				(1)				(4)				(5)				(1,573)
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Sheet2

		Short Term

						Oct-17								YTD 2018

						Actual		Budget		Variance				Actual		Budget		Variance

		3505				$   2,061,788.32		$   2,170,896.31		$   109,107.99				$   8,113,679.72		$   8,265,792.54		$   152,112.82

		3508				$   480,412.60		$   503,586.44		$   23,173.84				$   1,820,743.10		$   1,939,678.29		$   118,935.19

		3509				$   556,190.25		$   572,106.50		$   15,916.25				$   2,180,656.25		$   2,273,392.94		$   92,736.69

		3512				$   207,798.35		$   217,743.00		$   9,944.65				$   687,905.50		$   697,969.00		$   10,063.50

		3513				$   523,850.00		$   470,797.53		$   (53,052.47)				$   1,834,495.00		$   1,661,850.90		$   (172,644.10)

						$   3,830,039.52		$   3,935,129.78		$   105,090.26				$   14,637,479.57		$   14,838,683.67		$   201,204.10



						Oct-16								YTD 2017

		3505				$   2,144,441.11		$   2,259,043.83		$   114,602.72				$   8,462,354.37		$   9,027,710.27		$   565,355.90

		3508				$   496,016.00		$   415,417.61		$   (80,598.39)				$   1,910,519.00		$   1,673,147.68		$   (237,371.32)

		3509				$   563,505.99		$   565,887.17		$   2,381.18				$   2,239,216.89		$   2,166,502.52		$   (72,714.37)

		3512				$   217,743.00		$   126,351.93		$   (91,391.07)				$   697,969.00		$   527,299.67		$   (170,669.33)

		3513				$   463,720.00		$   463,392.95		$   (327.05)				$   1,579,865.00		$   1,500,006.74		$   (79,858.26)

						$   3,885,426.10		$   3,830,093.49		$   (55,332.61)				$   14,889,924.26		$   14,894,666.88		$   4,742.62

						Oct-17								YTD 2018

		Long Term				$   1,768,251.20		$   1,764,233.47		$   (4,017.73)				$   6,523,799.85		$   6,572,891.13		$   49,091.28

						Oct-16								YTD 2017

		Long Term				$   1,740,984.99		$   1,571,049.66		$   (169,935.33)				$   6,427,569.89		$   5,866,956.61		$   (560,613.28)
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Nonoperating Revenues & Expenses
for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)

24

Variance
Favorable % Prior

(In thousands) Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Change Year
Passenger facility charges 46,627$        49,198$         2,570$             6% 46,953$      
Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center) 40,204          41,919            1,714               4% 41,037        
Quieter Home Program, net (3,095)           (3,291)            (195)                 (6)% (2,861)         
Interest income 14,006          16,812            2,806               20% 13,374        
Interest expense (net) (69,404)         (69,815)          (412)                 (1)% (63,745)      
Other nonoperating revenue (expense) (10)                8,211              8,221               - (13,229)      

Nonoperating revenue, net 28,328          43,034            14,706             52% 21,529        
Change in net position before grant contributions 10,885          35,420             24,535             225% 12,953        

Capital grant contributions 8,149            8,213              64                    1% 13,079        
Change in net position 19,034$        43,633             24,599$           129% 26,032$      

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 
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						For the Period: June, 2019																														2011

						Object Account		Object Account Description		PY (Two) Per Bud Amt		PY (Two) Per Act Amt		PY (Two) YTD Bud Amt		PY (Two) YTD Act Amt		PY Per Bud Amt		PY Per Act Amt		PY YTD Bud Amt		PY YTD Act Amt		CY Per Bud Amt		CY Per Act Amt		CY YTD Bud Amt		CY YTD Act Amt		2011 Monthly Budget		2011 Monthly Actual		2011 YTD Budget

		41112				41112 		Landing Fees                  		$2,402,651		$908,627		$26,749,899		$24,856,800		$2,557,104		$-625,149		$27,778,758		$24,001,147		$2,480,623		$-414,496		$27,792,284		$24,917,702																0

		41113				41113 		Landing Fee Rebate            		$0		$73,925		$-128,958		$-244,389		$-12,822		$-7,263		$-66,105		$-100,733		$-8,811		$10,426		$-185,238		$-156,951		$1,714,250		$1,822,518		$20,143,271										0

		41150				41150 		Terminal Aircraft Parking     		$208,381		$208,376		$2,500,576		$2,500,517		$216,391		$236,519		$2,596,694		$2,717,458		$228,051		$238,180		$2,736,618		$2,858,161		($16,558)		($29,844)		($368,671)										0

		41155				41155 		Remote Aircraft Parking       		$33,923		$53,307		$407,071		$426,455		$35,226		$55,356		$422,718		$518,330		$40,542		$50,678		$486,510		$613,202		$193,125		$144,576		$2,317,500										0

		41210				41210 		Terminal Rent                 		$4,507,685		$5,948,451		$54,092,222		$55,729,555		$4,901,168		$7,537,305		$58,096,176		$61,243,638		$5,622,320		$6,748,801		$66,712,852		$67,651,018		$59,425		$69,328		$713,100										0

		41215				41215 		Federal Inspection Services   		$71,686		$86,859		$832,326		$845,360		$83,288		$96,729		$911,814		$997,616		$436,225		$360,366		$4,051,286		$3,532,491		$2,642,100		$2,658,352		$31,705,200										0

		41310				41310 		Airside Security Charges      		$613,108		$259,980		$7,357,300		$6,998,445		$664,841		$536,939		$7,950,700		$7,833,450		$686,677		$865,310		$8,231,600		$8,031,886		$21,479		$29,050		$218,500										0

		41320				41320 		Terminal Security Charge      		$1,875,021		$1,862,909		$22,500,249		$22,469,644		$2,086,456		$1,569,841		$24,965,263		$24,469,817		$2,233,777		$1,512,830		$26,793,113		$25,564,453		$0		$0		$0										0

		41400				41400 		Common Use Fees               		$103,761		$42,099		$1,245,131		$1,181,660		$116,784		$5,559		$1,401,408		$1,292,569		$114,980		$144,714		$1,378,461		$1,408,064		$0		$0		$0										0

		43100				43100 		Fuel Franchise Fees           		$19,427		$17,471		$192,361		$189,998		$17,307		$15,454		$195,498		$183,910		$16,081		$17,724		$182,330		$188,211		$393,825		$395,052		$4,725,900										0

		43105				43105 		New Capital Recovery          		$118,951		$118,951		$1,427,412		$1,427,412		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,000,475		$1,000,477		$12,005,700										0

		45010				45010 		Terminal Rent - Non-Airline   		$103,182		$138,101		$1,241,740		$1,556,123		$131,794		$178,347		$1,584,928		$2,035,733		$174,165		$177,744		$2,133,295		$2,163,147		$15,811		$11,869		$156,900										0

		45110				45110 		Terminal Concessions          		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$118,950		$118,951		$1,427,400										0

		45111				45111 		Term Concessions-Food & Bev   		$953,987		$1,083,068		$9,995,466		$10,974,569		$1,019,116		$1,215,333		$10,975,345		$12,640,069		$1,140,480		$1,318,545		$12,458,964		$13,949,528																0

		45112				45112 		Terminal Concessions - Retail 		$613,912		$683,176		$6,469,511		$7,199,925		$644,578		$732,021		$6,965,892		$7,735,413		$685,350		$779,290		$7,660,102		$8,186,875																0

		45113				45113 		Term Concessions - Other      		$262,139		$263,430		$3,075,700		$3,858,153		$250,832		$280,800		$3,036,334		$3,331,389		$294,691		$438,206		$2,998,593		$3,100,994																0

		45114				45114 		Term Concessions Space Rents  		$71,969		$80,033		$863,631		$878,530		$72,689		$81,757		$872,267		$913,120		$76,765		$110,146		$921,176		$977,303		$75,360		$76,583		$904,316										0

		45115				45115 		Term Concessions Cost Recovery		$130,787		$114,525		$1,354,940		$1,100,562		$125,414		$120,598		$1,515,940		$1,483,664		$137,502		$131,096		$1,620,390		$1,533,095		$1,129,402		$1,205,588		$12,737,500										0

		45116				45116 		Rec Distr Center Cost Recovery		$127,172		$127,397		$1,526,061		$1,514,959		$135,036		$134,100		$1,586,440		$1,571,870		$134,696		$133,640		$1,607,925		$1,603,542		$1,983,584		$2,305,917		$22,149,500										0

		45117				45117 		Concessions Marketing Program 		$55,786		$58,848		$571,467		$619,103		$69,453		$64,404		$750,000		$687,470		$59,748		$68,393		$668,342		$750,369		$232,750		$408,936		$2,599,200										0

		45120				45120 		Rental car license fees       		$2,244,572		$2,460,277		$26,488,900		$28,295,513		$2,334,842		$3,069,769		$28,349,863		$29,998,392		$2,285,780		$3,074,233		$28,737,690		$32,350,039		$2,545,180		$2,788,879		$32,316,357										0

		45121				45121 		Rental Car Center Cost Recover		$182,887		$248,202		$2,194,641		$1,866,307		$144,308		$140,831		$1,731,699		$1,466,087		$159,412		$135,135		$1,912,946		$1,954,597		$51,534		$45,068		$636,500										0

		45130				45130 		License Fees - Other          		$362,145		$537,418		$4,339,300		$4,948,191		$381,898		$674,991		$4,785,748		$5,782,383		$514,602		$741,350		$5,821,414		$6,849,951		$0		$3,371		$617,305										0

		45210				45210 		Parking                       		$3,323,430		$3,545,680		$40,577,290		$41,355,249		$3,172,618		$4,095,767		$40,600,661		$43,518,624		$3,949,008		$4,160,436		$45,955,837		$46,584,799		$2,026		$22,520		$23,500										0

		45220				45220 		AVI fees                      		$541,278		$718,809		$5,648,944		$7,164,669		$623,323		$859,059		$6,974,012		$9,257,884		$1,386,110		$1,298,606		$14,576,531		$15,737,225		$495,185		$665,892		$5,942,226										0

		45240				45240 		Ground Transportation Pe      		$0		$4,180		$492,626		$649,419		$7,754		$10,598		$217,800		$215,256		$0		$11,568		$153,000		$227,922		$41,688		$172,561		$676,600										0

		45250				45250 		Citations                     		$8,381		$33,030		$100,578		$237,900		$15,412		$31,750		$184,944		$262,266		$15,412		$34,519		$207,612		$267,954																0

		45310				45310 		Ground Rental Fixed - N       		$1,548,570		$1,548,068		$18,582,841		$18,496,911		$1,630,222		$1,655,215		$19,805,203		$20,072,905		$1,673,588		$1,477,713		$19,981,952		$20,646,993		$17,582		$16,256		$214,500										0

		45320				45320 		Ground Rental - Percenta      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		45410				45410 		TSA Reimbursements            		$18,074		$24,000		$219,900		$292,000		$0		$24,000		$0		$292,000		$24,000		$24,000		$292,000		$292,000		$4,417		$11,517		$53,000										0

		45420				45420 		Planning Grants               		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$23,425		$0		$248,857		$56,250		$-36,349		$225,000		$158,142		$44,683		$36,017		$536,196										0

		45510				45510 		Finger Printing Fee           		$17,605		$23,141		$211,264		$213,899		$17,605		$24,002		$211,264		$259,969		$18,926		$19,192		$227,109		$260,038		$5,667		$29,051		$68,000										0

		45520				45520 		Utilities Reimbursements      		$19,427		$16,613		$233,120		$224,679		$19,427		$17,117		$233,120		$200,869		$17,120		$16,686		$205,446		$204,115		$3,392		$3,413		$40,700										0

		45530				45530 		Miscellaneous Other Reve      		$4,274		$5,901		$51,284		$669,541		$4,274		$27,033		$51,284		$324,758		$4,274		$58,277		$51,284		$278,988		$3,333		$1,875		$40,000										0

		45535				45535 		Innovation Lab Revenue        		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,000		$0		$2,000		$0										0

		45540				45540 		Service Charges               		$7,314		$45,441		$87,767		$146,840		$7,314		$40,939		$87,767		$383,718		$7,314		$38,567		$87,767		$603,168		($2,283,687)		($1,777,335)		($27,958,951)										0

		45550				45550 		Telecom Services              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$38,189		$0		$411,284		$0		($184,910)		$0										0

		45570				45570 		FBO Landing Fees              		$14,071		$21,295		$168,853		$197,808		$15,836		$20,204		$190,034		$234,595		$16,128		$16,178		$193,537		$227,089		$0		$0		$0										0

		45580				45580 		Equipment Rental              		$0		$0		$0		$4,640		$0		$0		$0		$4,640		$0		$0		$4,640		$4,640		$0		($6,758)		$0										0

		51110				51110 		Salaries & Wages              		$-3,494,791		$-2,906,348		$-35,094,014		$-28,902,458		$-3,606,069		$-2,931,507		$-36,215,159		$-29,282,039		$-3,797,797		$-3,091,194		$-37,445,185		$-30,253,927		$0		($126,747)		$0										0

		51210				51210 		Paid Time Off                 		$0		$-279,434		$0		$-2,766,377		$0		$-388,468		$0		$-3,542,658		$-29,167		$-351,541		$-350,000		$-3,494,655		($63,630)		($91,070)		($809,810)										0

		51220				51220 		Holiday Pay                   		$0		$-57,264		$0		$-713,273		$0		$-56,884		$0		$-724,533		$0		$-54,884		$0		$-715,231		($176,254)		($171,926)		($2,075,882)										0

		51240				51240 		Other Leave With Pay          		$0		$-5,356		$0		$-114,891		$0		$-12,630		$0		$-122,628		$0		$-12,824		$0		$-114,131		$0		($14,485)		$0										0

		51250				51250 		Special Pay                   		$0		$-1,326,098		$0		$-2,086,106		$0		$-1,343,930		$0		$-1,503,198		$0		$-1,352,295		$0		$-1,588,117		($46,319)		($14,932)		($571,549)										0

		52110				52110 		Overtime                      		$-58,447		$-68,520		$-664,500		$-700,345		$-63,504		$-85,784		$-749,000		$-742,403		$-82,919		$-97,366		$-713,000		$-829,290		$0		($11,846)		$0										0

		54110				54110 		FICA Tax                      		$-267,513		$-344,070		$-2,600,116		$-2,511,196		$-276,791		$-354,965		$-2,707,656		$-2,582,893		$-261,871		$-364,038		$-2,824,376		$-2,662,695		($478,171)		($314,599)		($5,500,201)										0

		54120				54120 		Unemployment Insurance-S      		$0		$0		$0		$-72,538		$0		$0		$0		$-33,636		$0		$0		$0		$-10,526		($26,031)		($24,298)		($293,310)										0

		54130				54130 		Workers Compensation Ins      		$-29,721		$-18,857		$-298,357		$-195,314		$-30,522		$-3,344		$-305,220		$-170,224		$-28,597		$-14,661		$-292,142		$-184,767		($3,018)		($2,836)		($36,220)										0

		54135				54135 		Workers Comp Incident Expense 		$0		$-4,134		$0		$-86,540		$0		$-105,626		$0		$-170,762		$0		$-643		$0		$-15,434		($5,310)		($4,063)		($63,721)										0

		54210				54210 		Medical Insurance             		$-384,716		$-309,696		$-4,514,819		$-3,930,552		$-346,605		$-380,644		$-4,108,471		$-3,885,897		$-376,115		$-391,117		$-4,436,136		$-4,220,038		($27,560)		($9,014)		($330,457)										0

		54220				54220 		Dental Insurance              		$-27,522		$-26,236		$-329,751		$-311,974		$-28,264		$-31,773		$-330,445		$-313,386		$-28,150		$-26,812		$-331,186		$-311,168		($556,947)		($540,401)		($6,854,571)										0

		54230				54230 		Vision Insurance              		$-3,376		$-3,264		$-40,515		$-38,508		$-3,360		$-2,442		$-40,316		$-37,770		$-3,471		$-3,488		$-41,636		$-39,054		$0		($144,979)		$0										0

		54240				54240 		Life Insurance                		$-8,615		$-8,642		$-103,378		$-100,522		$-8,838		$-18,742		$-106,059		$-114,423		$-9,979		$-7,142		$-119,494		$-96,473		$0		($46,359)		$0										0

		54250				54250 		Short Term Disability         		$-9,584		$-10,108		$-115,011		$-119,819		$-11,323		$-11,275		$-113,225		$-123,670		$-10,913		$-11,014		$-129,387		$-121,616		$0		$0		$0										0

		54310				54310 		Retirement                    		$-516,387		$-503,299		$-6,196,646		$-5,824,172		$-814,259		$-738,511		$-8,114,439		$-7,026,561		$-784,535		$-772,763		$-9,201,753		$-8,926,650																0

		54312				54312 		Pension - GASB 68             		$0		$0		$0		$-1,679,109		$0		$0		$0		$-2,010,451		$0		$-90		$0		$-456,014																0

		54313				54313 		POB Pension - GASB 73         		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-986,673		$0		$-165,331		$0		$-165,331																0

		54314				54314 		OPEB - GASB 75                		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-540,459		$0		$0		$0		$185,435		$0		($80,763)		$0										0

		54315				54315 		OPEB Contributions            		$-174,548		$-228,950		$-2,094,581		$-2,145,850		$-179,078		$-12,250		$-2,148,935		$-125,750		$-13,016		$-13,000		$-628,098		$-608,209		$0		$0		($5,000)										0

		54320				54320 		Amortization of Retireme      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$438,499		$119,314		$5,392,908										0

		54410				54410 		Taxable Benefits              		$0		$-20,060		$0		$-40,691		$0		$0		$0		$4,233		$0		$0		$0		$-27,457		$0		$49,933		$0										0

		54430				54430 		Accrued Vacation              		$0		$39,923		$0		$131,087		$0		$25,981		$0		$-45,562		$0		$-25,531		$0		$-273,623																0

		54440				54440 		Relocation                    		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-73,425		$0		$0		$0		$-37,950		$58,767		$37,661		$718,409										0

		54510				54510 		Capitalized Labor Recha       		$581,082		$113,173		$5,833,173		$1,086,813		$630,167		$112,425		$6,301,674		$1,411,232		$636,985		$85,613		$6,661,690		$1,221,868		$0		$16,808		$0										0

		54515				54515 		Capitalized Burden Rech       		$0		$43,055		$0		$402,458		$0		$51,388		$0		$594,035		$0		$41,083		$0		$550,337		$0		$14,093		$0										0

		54520				54520 		QHP Labor Recharge            		$66,009		$10,330		$662,631		$91,941		$71,710		$32,227		$717,096		$300,113		$59,344		$24,986		$609,504		$320,441		$0		$691		$0										0

		54525				54525 		QHP Burden Recharge           		$0		$4,272		$0		$37,859		$0		$14,657		$0		$135,810		$0		$11,864		$0		$151,599		$0		($107)		$0										0

		54526				54526 		QHP OH Contra Acct            		$0		$0		$0		$99,109		$0		$5,961		$0		$206,448		$0		$39,153		$0		$223,088		$0		$35		$0										0

		54530				54530 		MM & JS Labor Recharge        		$0		$236		$0		$-686		$0		$566		$0		$18,337		$0		$176		$0		$9,302		$0		($35)		$0										0

		54531				54531 		Joint Studies - Labor         		$0		$-236		$0		$-327		$0		$-444		$0		$-10,734		$0		$0		$0		$-2,102		$0		$232,573		$0										0

		54535				54535 		MM & JS Burden Recharge       		$0		$85		$0		$113		$0		$223		$0		$4,621		$0		$0		$0		$743		($14,683)		($46,231)		($205,600)										0

		54536				54536 		Maintenance-Burden            		$0		$-85		$0		$-113		$0		$-223		$0		$-4,621		$0		$0		$0		$-743		$0		$0		($265,000)										0

		54599				54599 		OH Contra                     		$0		$416,510		$0		$3,618,125		$0		$414,172		$0		$3,633,813		$0		$460,671		$0		$2,914,341		($105,000)		($37,606)		($1,150,000)										0

		61100				61100 		Temporary Staffing            		$-25,562		$-45,330		$-186,700		$-397,503		$-69,161		$-73,497		$-393,550		$-505,645		$-90,451		$-59,505		$-435,080		$-621,383		($875,677)		($1,308,864)		($9,553,594)										0

		61110				61110 		Auditing Services             		$-30,000		$-22,000		$-189,800		$-180,800		$-35,000		$-35,000		$-143,900		$-142,900		$0		$-31,500		$-137,900		$-134,400		($213,595)		($74,625)		($2,630,606)										0

		61120				61120 		Legal Services                		$-74,000		$6,264		$-800,000		$-447,715		$-130,000		$48,588		$-750,000		$-525,002		$-77,500		$-110,870		$-750,000		$-565,497		($1,241,797)		($1,400,116)		($14,791,812)										0

		61130				61130 		Services - Professional       		$-1,112,853		$-1,557,295		$-13,238,384		$-12,811,678		$-1,406,569		$-1,292,602		$-12,216,453		$-11,531,235		$-1,309,900		$-1,214,317		$-13,135,855		$-11,965,958		($471,080)		($484,493)		($5,735,302)										0

		61150				61150 		Outside Svs - Other           		$-328,445		$-366,010		$-3,744,096		$-3,475,821		$-394,086		$-375,931		$-4,106,193		$-3,870,644		$-442,339		$-569,411		$-4,693,379		$-4,281,520		($1,042,414)		($2,795,480)		($13,229,330)										0

		61160				61160 		Services - Custodial          		$-2,302,250		$-2,429,297		$-28,247,134		$-27,825,791		$-2,575,715		$-2,431,900		$-29,857,932		$-29,116,076		$-2,700,312		$-2,700,645		$-31,817,038		$-32,501,116		($157,124)		($131,781)		($1,885,400)										0

		61170				61170 		Services - Fire, Police,      		$-495,720		$-581,433		$-5,948,635		$-5,726,344		$-521,814		$-504,792		$-6,155,640		$-6,024,426		$-570,456		$-580,332		$-6,435,480		$-6,491,135		$0		$188,444		$0										0

		61180				61180 		Services - SDUPD-Harbor       		$-1,581,778		$-1,989,936		$-18,142,752		$-17,799,133		$-1,946,039		$-2,030,301		$-19,864,888		$-19,337,602		$-2,068,996		$-1,890,583		$-20,689,963		$-19,291,981		$145,410		$0		$1,439,410										0

		61185				61185 		Guard Services                		$-278,333		$-356,090		$-3,170,000		$-3,299,808		$-319,316		$-331,701		$-3,644,029		$-3,753,769		$-350,885		$-357,614		$-3,868,429		$-3,967,957		($951,862)		($951,966)		($11,416,345)										0

		61188				61188 		Other Safety & Security Serv  		$-390,000		$-167,699		$-1,800,000		$-1,596,317		$-116,667		$-152,420		$-1,400,000		$-1,617,279		$-219,167		$-140,632		$-2,150,000		$-1,645,989		$0		$0		$0										0

		61190				61190 		Receiving & Dist Cntr Services		$-134,610		$-134,653		$-1,599,419		$-1,594,694		$-141,551		$-140,195		$-1,662,976		$-1,654,589		$-141,188		$-140,598		$-1,685,382		$-1,684,150		($33,468)		($27,185)		($401,015)										0

		61990				61990 		OH Contra                     		$253,465		$239,329		$3,307,069		$2,404,312		$186,831		$284,458		$2,137,240		$2,097,155		$235,164		$213,151		$2,891,061		$1,851,218		($480,042)		($453,669)		($5,500,500)										0

		61998				61998 		Capital Proj OH Alloc Co      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($75,000)		($62,571)		($765,000)										0

		62100				62100 		Rent                          		$-849,288		$-848,997		$-10,191,450		$-10,189,944		$-849,239		$-848,055		$-10,190,750		$-10,189,836		$-849,063		$-848,055		$-10,190,750		$-10,190,910																0

		63100				63100 		Telephone & Other Commun      		$-36,235		$-22,120		$-431,845		$-607,349		$-40,010		$-48,650		$-475,750		$-529,535		$-47,789		$-54,681		$-572,020		$-540,394		($42,300)		($154,967)		($619,600)										0

		63110				63110 		Utilities - Gas & Electr      		$-1,033,109		$-908,611		$-11,454,868		$-9,150,125		$-972,870		$-1,075,894		$-10,687,088		$-10,816,498		$-940,851		$-824,769		$-11,580,925		$-11,410,842		($393,233)		($586,139)		($5,602,888)										0

		63120				63120 		Utilities - Water             		$-103,256		$-41,678		$-1,016,500		$-982,297		$-103,591		$-131,415		$-1,087,655		$-1,164,997		$-82,280		$-103,681		$-1,203,927		$-1,243,605		$0		$0		$0										0

		63190				63190 		OH Contra                     		$0		$230		$0		$3,815		$0		$58		$0		$1,423		$0		$0		$0		$829		$0		$0		$0										0

		64100				64100 		Facilities Supplies           		$-85,710		$-113,606		$-964,100		$-988,578		$-59,767		$-137,617		$-760,000		$-884,359		$-59,651		$-73,106		$-587,200		$-770,645		$0		($147)		$0										0

		64110				64110 		Maintenance - Annual R        		$-967,073		$-934,176		$-10,501,667		$-10,067,969		$-1,414,049		$-841,452		$-11,717,342		$-9,772,615		$-1,061,439		$-771,636		$-10,250,916		$-9,483,425		($40,000)		($93,759)		($1,100,000)										0

		64122				64122 		Contractor Labor              		$0		$-149		$0		$-838		$0		$0		$0		$-164		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		64123				64123 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$-190		$0		$-1,067		$0		$0		$0		$-209		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		64124				64124 		Maintenance-Overhead          		$0		$-585		$0		$-1,337		$0		$-12		$0		$-1,577		$0		$-14		$0		$-2,658		($35,306)		$7,062		($400,306)										0

		64125				64125 		Major Maintenance - Mat       		$-325,257		$-280,960		$-2,600,000		$-2,731,044		$-223,188		$-34,363		$-2,375,000		$-1,491,806		$-236,534		$-388,186		$-2,450,000		$-2,582,911		($30,461)		($178,395)		($414,150)										0

		64127				64127 		Contract Overhead (co         		$0		$196		$0		$-3,072		$0		$0		$0		$-461		$0		$0		$0		$0		$4,921		$12,115		$58,471										0

		64129				64129 		OH Contra                     		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($25,495)		($58,012)		($289,590)										0

		64130				64130 		Remediation                   		$0		$-19		$0		$-19		$0		$0		$0		$19		$0		$0		$0		$-10		($7,658)		($2,537)		($67,450)										0

		64140				64140 		Refuse & Hazardous Waste      		$-120,000		$-95,781		$-600,000		$-476,027		$-35,001		$-60,744		$-500,000		$-451,817		$-28,500		$-96,495		$-500,000		$-595,913		($700)		($1,759)		($15,000)										0

		65100				65100 		Equipment & Systems           		$-69,429		$-76,200		$-391,300		$-518,351		$-69,009		$-172,484		$-377,550		$-600,694		$-67,458		$-58,604		$-365,049		$-385,084		$4,552		$7,613		$54,382										0

		65101				65101 		OH Contra                     		$2,914		$-12,405		$25,986		$5,496		$597		$1,453		$9,172		$2,838		$-137		$3		$12,445		$9,994		($52,632)		$23,693		($835,600)										0

		65110				65110 		Office & Operating Suppl      		$-37,895		$-67,968		$-406,225		$-516,820		$-54,315		$-68,801		$-432,000		$-496,931		$-45,528		$-121,799		$-450,850		$-537,200		($2,083)		($9,315)		($25,000)										0

		65120				65120 		Safety Equipment & Suppl      		$-8,105		$-13,948		$-84,790		$-101,948		$-16,810		$-53,830		$-100,580		$-132,193		$-23,716		$-5,780		$-118,800		$-125,655		($2,541)		($11,542)		($145,500)										0

		65130				65130 		Tools - Small                 		$-1,250		$-1,666		$-16,000		$-54,622		$-6,958		$-1,716		$-26,000		$-56,726		$-4,667		$-4,288		$-51,000		$-20,091		($6,126)		($5,261)		($65,011)										0

		65199				65199 		OH Contra                     		$6,669		$1,642		$60,103		$62,582		$9,397		$3,282		$83,991		$30,157		$4,294		$900		$78,206		$26,447		($20,000)		($26,387)		($383,052)										0

		66100				66100 		Advertising                   		$-116,587		$10,213		$-1,134,124		$-820,094		$-252,140		$-4,886		$-910,300		$-562,757		$-53,724		$-56,313		$-895,800		$-942,513		($30,427)		($25,251)		($355,592)										0

		66110				66110 		Allowance for Bad Debts       		$-2,500		$-8,278		$-10,000		$-10,013		$-2,500		$5,244		$-10,000		$10,211		$-850		$-3,395		$-10,000		$-5,396		$0		$0		$0										0

		66120				66120 		Awards - Service              		$-6,000		$-15,064		$-82,550		$-67,687		$-5,424		$-5,992		$-81,200		$-44,540		$-482		$199		$-66,550		$-69,813		($31,573)		($29,091)		($392,256)										0

		66130				66130 		Book & Periodicals            		$-5,897		$-4,596		$-72,769		$-45,116		$-7,076		$-4,780		$-45,850		$-48,039		$-7,593		$-5,344		$-59,550		$-50,987		($270)		$138		($2,800)										0

		66140				66140 		Computer Licenses & Agre      		$-13,078		$-893		$-334,512		$-354,435		$-89,775		$-15,956		$-412,800		$-283,742		$-32,849		$-11,535		$-437,370		$-375,673		($7,938)		($520)		($97,135)										0

		66150				66150 		Equipment Rental/Leasing      		$-17,592		$63,155		$-275,486		$-174,058		$-27,149		$62,465		$-244,869		$-172,546		$-25,316		$62,786		$-242,800		$-206,320		($5,484)		($3,032)		($63,270)										0

		66160				66160 		Tenant Improvements           		$-65,000		$-39,960		$-900,000		$-597,728		$-75,000		$-94,910		$-860,000		$-660,944		$-95,000		$-9,908		$-800,000		$-761,412		($23,477)		($60,327)		($584,240)										0

		66200				66200 		Memberships & Dues            		$-45,132		$-37,694		$-407,454		$-430,656		$-106,390		$-41,324		$-530,269		$-518,376		$-28,971		$-60,495		$-490,802		$-482,451		($18,043)		($77,114)		($288,562)										0

		66220				66220 		Permits/Certificates/Lic      		$-15,659		$-15,893		$-198,875		$-194,072		$-15,432		$-485		$-175,975		$-156,326		$-3,994		$-424		$-144,717		$-103,109		($198)		($258)		($12,220)										0

		66230				66230 		Postage & Shipping            		$-3,249		$-799		$-31,235		$-16,653		$-2,640		$-558		$-22,700		$-18,070		$-1,776		$-1,718		$-23,050		$-22,212		($105,440)		($155,314)		($1,250,946)										0

		66240				66240 		Promotional Activities        		$-50,508		$-77,442		$-695,345		$-731,117		$-104,505		$-247,602		$-2,036,545		$-1,944,290		$-78,649		$-92,261		$-1,340,845		$-867,611		$26,544		$47,654		$311,544										0

		66250				66250 		Promotional Materials         		$-7,797		$-30,198		$-81,670		$-131,499		$-4,614		$-3,029		$-32,120		$-33,827		$-4,841		$-10,300		$-56,850		$-69,309		($21,747)		($29,021)		($354,705)										0

		66260				66260 		Recruiting                    		$-1,520		$-3,292		$-19,250		$-127,084		$-2,190		$-3,816		$-94,000		$-161,269		$0		$-7,679		$-24,000		$-19,052		($17,666)		($14,953)		($181,610)										0

		66270				66270 		Repairs - Office Equipme      		$-207,604		$-164,650		$-2,305,695		$-2,227,132		$-190,073		$-171,961		$-2,192,815		$-2,137,042		$-406,526		$-205,634		$-2,899,913		$-2,419,606		$3,566		$2,530		$36,566										0

		66279				66279 		OH Contra                     		$10,667		$-4,675		$188,021		$223,038		$1,994		$987		$184,314		$129,800		$-22,596		$3,093		$215,982		$148,960		($16,250)		($4,516)		($151,450)										0

		66280				66280 		Seminars & Training           		$-42,115		$-46,451		$-435,914		$-375,905		$-57,140		$-60,118		$-408,225		$-332,529		$-59,909		$-43,664		$-366,548		$-338,123		($12,175)		($25,020)		($149,341)										0

		66290				66290 		Transportation                		$-14,017		$-12,287		$-158,996		$-139,059		$-13,369		$-12,647		$-153,196		$-135,046		$-13,153		$-12,927		$-151,096		$-136,215		($15,000)		($12,436)		($70,000)										0

		66299				66299 		OH Contra                     		$2,905		$-8,729		$52,311		$44,571		$11,905		$3,776		$75,001		$29,649		$-2,862		$1,490		$45,633		$27,912		($7,875)		($5,936)		($79,210)										0

		66300				66300 		Travel-Business Developm      		$-19,358		$-16,658		$-204,540		$-200,919		$-19,240		$-29,982		$-203,000		$-178,879		$-28,450		$-29,148		$-227,700		$-240,542		$0		$0		$0										0

		66305				66305 		Travel-Employee Developm      		$-26,168		$-44,678		$-274,705		$-290,616		$-50,930		$-43,017		$-283,135		$-265,579		$-42,418		$-37,348		$-251,875		$-234,852		($27,083)		($25,976)		($325,000)										0

		66310				66310 		Tuition                       		$-5,000		$-8,723		$-60,000		$-38,696		$-10,833		$-6,795		$-60,000		$-46,153		$-10,833		$-7,090		$-60,000		$-39,723		($26,917)		($18,860)		($323,000)										0

		66320				66320 		Uniforms                      		$-10,335		$-59,763		$-77,650		$-119,589		$-17,318		$-13,189		$-91,050		$-88,520		$-7,189		$-3,105		$-81,250		$-81,154		($22,417)		($10,625)		($269,000)										0

		66330				66330 		OH Contra-Business Development		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($8,333)		($8,384)		($100,000)										0

		67170				67170 		Insurance - Property          		$-40,726		$-40,919		$-488,710		$-491,033		$-44,725		$-43,466		$-536,700		$-518,772		$-54,700		$-52,678		$-656,400		$-632,131		($750)		($4,847)		($3,000)										0

		67171				67171 		Insurance - Liability         		$-12,170		$-11,825		$-207,044		$-141,900		$-12,533		$-11,827		$-150,400		$-141,900		$-12,180		$-11,825		$-146,160		$-141,900																0

		67172				67172 		Insurance - Public Offic      		$-11,281		$-11,255		$-156,323		$-136,012		$-17,842		$-15,034		$-215,050		$-181,358		$-15,485		$-15,033		$-186,770		$-180,905		($3,621,562)		($3,662,312)		($45,756,274)										0

		67173				67173 		Insurance Miscellaneous       		$-13,211		$-14,918		$-160,681		$-187,413		$-92,145		$-16,832		$-300,450		$-255,838		$-12,281		$-11,636		$-258,239		$-244,619		$91,589		$135,095		$1,099,071										0

		69110				69110 		Depreciation Expense          		$-9,332,567		$-9,332,567		$-95,229,027		$-95,229,027		$-10,064,654		$-10,064,654		$-105,531,703		$-105,531,703		$-17,540,023		$-17,540,023		$-124,328,881		$-124,328,881		($36,322)		($43,587)		($435,859)										0

		69210				69210 		Amortization - Premium        		$342,560		$342,992		$4,153,112		$4,153,544		$334,589		$478,438		$4,059,229		$5,690,489		$465,264		$465,264		$5,681,777		$5,681,777		($1,139)		($1,139)		($13,668)										0

		69220				69220 		Amortization - Cost of I      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,909,827		$2,606,125		$33,741,700										0

		71110				71110 		Passenger Facility Charg      		$3,805,540		$3,644,070		$41,924,100		$42,199,763		$3,701,773		$4,278,554		$42,304,130		$46,952,755		$4,265,814		$4,446,935		$46,627,386		$49,197,716		$945,095		$1,069,582		$10,553,192										0

		71120				71120 		Customer facility charges (Con		$3,449,856		$3,471,360		$37,286,862		$36,527,853		$3,330,643		$3,781,946		$40,008,566		$41,036,526		$3,265,123		$4,071,263		$40,204,366		$41,918,554		$0		($37,661)		$0										0

		71212				71212 		Quieter Home - Labor          		$0		$-10,330		$0		$-91,941		$-41,667		$-32,227		$-500,000		$-300,113		$-45,800		$-24,986		$-550,000		$-320,441		$0		($16,808)		$0										0

		71213				71213 		Quieter Home - Burden         		$0		$-4,272		$0		$-37,859		$0		$-14,657		$0		$-135,810		$0		$-11,864		$0		$-151,599		$0		($14,093)		$0										0

		71214				71214 		Quieter Home - Overhead       		$0		$0		$0		$-99,109		$-20,000		$-5,961		$-240,000		$-206,448		$0		$-39,153		$0		$-223,088		($1,838,747)		($1,435,755)		($14,989,946)										0

		71215				71215 		Quieter Home - Material       		$-1,119,225		$10,075		$-14,534,811		$-1,969,721		$-1,047,241		$-1,768,578		$-13,600,000		$-10,491,959		$-437,355		$-571,132		$-14,426,663		$-14,047,267		$1,481,258		($21,765)		$12,080,400										0

		71216				71216 		Quieter Home Program          		$895,380		$-103,948		$11,627,849		$1,413,999		$850,006		$1,509,229		$10,992,000		$8,389,249		$386,524		$469,684		$11,981,330		$11,550,178		$0		($5,267)		$0										0

		71217				71217 		Contract Labor                		$0		$0		$0		$-53		$0		$0		$0		$-650		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		($21,086)		$0										0

		71218				71218 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$0		$0		$-68		$0		$0		$0		$-827		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71219				71219 		Contractor Overhead           		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71222				71222 		Contractor Labor              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-18,339		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71223				71223 		Contractor Burden             		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-23,340		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71224				71224 		Joint Studies Overhead        		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-710		$0		$-10,961		$0		$0		$0		$-164		($30,000)		$0		($275,000)										0

		71225				71225 		Joint Studies - Material      		$-25,000		$0		$-300,000		$0		$-200,000		$-275		$-300,000		$-32,499		$-50,000		$-4,205		$-100,000		$-98,629		$0		$0		$0										0

		71226				71226 		Contractor Overhead           		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-192		$0		$-29,247		$0		$0		$0		$192		$243,428		$122,614		$2,921,136										0

		71310				71310 		Interest - Investments        		$368,929		$457,046		$4,556,556		$4,750,040		$491,266		$644,837		$6,899,837		$6,437,177		$980,628		$891,735		$12,224,738		$9,669,566		$0		$0		$0										0

		71330				71330 		Interest - Commercial Pa      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$201,417		$194,630		$2,417,000										0

		71340				71340 		Interest - Note Receivab      		$159,056		$159,086		$1,979,000		$1,979,034		$150,947		$150,978		$1,882,800		$1,882,831		$142,411		$142,413		$1,781,200		$1,781,202		$0		$2,782		$0										0

		71350				71350 		Interest - Other              		$0		$-732		$0		$2,692		$0		$-1,571		$0		$-4,277		$0		$-1,087		$0		$-6,004		$0		($25,176)		$0										0

		71360				71360 		Interest - Bonds              		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$62,801		$0										0

		71361				71361 		Interest Income  -  2010 Bonds		$0		$85,182		$0		$609,351		$0		$88,686		$0		$819,644		$0		$153,219		$0		$1,474,717		$416,327		$416,327		$4,995,921										0

		71362				71362 		BAB interest rebate           		$385,935		$396,345		$4,631,219		$4,651,203		$388,017		$388,849		$4,656,199		$4,666,190		$385,935		$390,515		$4,631,219		$4,686,174		($160,498)		($160,498)		($1,925,976)										0

		71363				71363 		Interest Income  -  2013 Bonds		$0		$31,228		$0		$417,438		$0		$53,401		$0		$542,538		$0		$82,588		$0		$885,855		($2,646,258)		($2,646,258)		($31,755,096)										0

		71364				71364 		Interest Income - 2017 Bond A 		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$448,232		$0		$3,162,254		$0		$65,087		$0		$2,039,473		($57,978)		($5,577)		($364,911)										0

		71365				71365 		Interest Income - 2014 Bond A 		$0		$45,093		$0		$375,210		$0		$50,599		$0		$534,060		$0		$100,711		$0		$966,866		($25,375)		($19,782)		($264,635)										0

		71411				71411 		Interest Expense- 2010 Bonds  		$-2,559,687		$-2,559,687		$-30,716,248		$-30,716,248		$-2,521,646		$-2,521,646		$-30,259,748		$-30,259,748		$-2,481,737		$-2,481,737		$-29,780,848		$-29,780,848																0

		71412				71412 		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds   		$-1,529,163		$-1,529,163		$-18,349,950		$-18,349,950		$-1,521,979		$-1,521,979		$-18,263,750		$-18,263,750		$-1,514,513		$-1,514,513		$-18,174,150		$-18,174,150																0

		71413				71413 		Interest Expense 2014 Bond A  		$-1,361,767		$-1,361,768		$-16,341,210		$-16,341,210		$-1,361,768		$-1,361,768		$-16,341,210		$-16,341,210		$-1,355,869		$-1,349,970		$-16,270,428		$-16,199,646																0

		71414				71414 		Interest Expense 2017 Bond A  		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-1,250,229		$-1,211,442		$-13,752,521		$-13,245,096		$-1,192,792		$-1,192,792		$-13,892,826		$-14,313,500		($3,654)		($2,122)		($15,177)										0

		71420				71420 		Interest Expense-Variable Debt		$-37,391		$-66,779		$-448,690		$-528,604		$-38,953		$-39,271		$-467,439		$-554,284		$-46,103		$-26,943		$-553,237		$-510,390		($250)		$0		($11,000)										0

		71430				71430 		LOC Fees - C/P                		$-57,491		$-66,954		$-522,870		$-338,462		$-34,724		$-83,333		$-525,665		$-495,839		$-31,814		$-82,841		$-381,773		$-548,259		($2,500)		$0		($10,000)										0

		71440				71440 		Dealer Fees - C/P             		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$1,842,014		$4,430,449		$22,104,169										0

		71450				71450 		Trustee Fee Bonds             		$0		$0		$-20,800		$-14,411		$0		$0		$-23,800		$-3,342		$-4,380		$0		$-21,900		$-3,270																0

		71451				71451 		Program Fees - Variable Debt  		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$-3,300		$-5,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$0		$250		$0										0

		71458				71458 		Capitalized Interest          		$0		$-90,601		$0		$4,774,693		$0		$1,281,637		$0		$7,218,861		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0										0

		71460				71460 		Interest Expense - Other      		$0		$-18,850		$0		$-134,150		$0		$-5,000		$-1,989,435		$-1,493,123		$0		$-1,242		$0		$-17,077		$0		($3,352,046)		$0										0

		71461				71461 		Interest Expense - Cap Leases 		$-89,642		$-67,051		$-672,318		$-684,066		$-53,605		$-61,881		$-652,761		$-661,037		$-51,745		$-56,378		$-631,338		$-635,971		$0		($177,331)		$0										0

		71510				71510 		Legal Settlement Income       		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$58,394		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$2,041		$0										0

		71520				71520 		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain     		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$60,000		($20,000)		($49,996)		($20,000)										0

		71521				71521 		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss     		$0		$0		$0		$-14,770,491		$0		$-9,172,775		$0		$-9,449,697		$0		$-427,600		$0		$-666,891		$0		$1,754		$0										0

		71530				71530 		Gain/Loss On Investments      		$0		$-417,387		$0		$-2,444,596		$0		$-177,004		$0		$-3,947,899		$0		$1,680,013		$0		$8,721,580		$0		$0		$0										0

		71540				71540 		Discounts Earned              		$0		$4,322		$0		$26,709		$0		$3,751		$0		$15,715		$0		$5,600		$0		$12,161		$985,114		$332,386		$19,907,452										0

		71610				71610 		Legal Settlement Expense      		$-837		$0		$-10,000		$-9,500		$-1,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		$-10,000		$0		($10,000)		($259,540)		($198,000)										0

		71620				71620 		Other non-operating revenue (e		$0		$177,885		$0		$301,439		$0		$62,834		$0		$111,085		$0		$1,816		$0		$84,292		$0		$259,540		$0										0

		71630				71630 		Other Non-Operating Expe      		$0		$-226,118		$0		$-224,118		$0		$0		$0		$-16,751		$0		$0		$0		$-1		$0		$0		$0										0

		72100				72100 		AIP Grants                    		$149,667		$98,685		$1,350,000		$1,903,686		$4,456,666		$3,339,142		$11,700,000		$13,079,164		$429,403		$376,238		$8,148,975		$8,213,234		$3,736,441		($527,038)		$47,350,730										0

		73200				73200 		Equipment Outlay Expendi      		$-204,300		$-436,522		$-1,525,650		$-1,720,867		$-221,000		$-1,141,280		$-1,457,000		$-2,184,909		$-97,806		$-379,599		$-990,080		$-779,397																0

		73299				73299 		Capitalized Equipment Co      		$0		$436,522		$0		$1,720,867		$0		$1,141,280		$0		$2,184,909		$0		$379,599		$0		$779,397																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-1		$0		$-1																0

		0						Total:		$-1,393,763		$-2,491,737		$4,076,953		$7,224,480		$-367,789		$-5,643,572		$-865,166		$26,034,424		$-6,794,225		$-5,830,621		$18,045,133		$43,631,750																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0																0

		0						Total:		$-2,446,050		$6,563,876		$9,893,261		$34,928,306		$-1,393,763		$-2,491,737		$4,076,953		$7,224,480		$-367,789		$-5,643,572		$-865,166		$26,034,424																0

		0						Total:		$6,377,540		$10,431,522		$12,647,190		$16,649,827		$2,479,705		$3,840,453		$6,504,828		$8,794,744		$383,322		$3,497,669		$5,699,960		$10,898,348																0

		0						Total:		$6,269,651		$6,218,305		$6,269,651		$6,218,305		$4,025,123		$4,954,291		$4,025,123		$4,954,291		$5,316,638		$7,400,679		$5,316,638		$7,400,679																0

		73299				73299 		Capitalized Equipment Co      		$0		$314,924		$0		$577,955		$0		$1,229,604		$0		$2,195,629		$0		$436,522		$0		$1,720,867																0

		73300				73300 		DMJM and Auth OH Clearin      		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$-0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0		$0																0

		Reclass Entries						Total:		$-740,823		$11,788,854		$6,081,562		$23,721,058		$-2,446,050		$6,563,876		$9,893,261		$34,928,306		$-1,393,763		$-644,452		$4,076,953		$9,071,765				$2,108,028		$33,796,314										ERROR:#VALUE!

		From 41111						Total:		$3,866,649		$-5,002,963		$11,685,716		$-46,944		$-740,823		$11,788,854		$6,081,562		$23,721,058		$-2,446,050		$5,043,005		$9,893,261		$33,407,436																ERROR:#VALUE!

		From 41155.200						To 45570.200						0		0

		From 41210.200						To 45010						0		0





		41111				0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		41230								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		- 0										- 0
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YTD TB June19

		San Diego Regional Airport Authority

		Detailed Statement of Activities																																				CY				PY				CY						CY

		For the Month Ended 						 																														YTD Actual 2019				YTD Actual 2019				YTD Budget 2019						YTD Actual 2018

																												TO STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

		Sources:  Trial Balance Report and GLBSR (General Ledger Summary Appropriations Report)																																				For the Twelve Months Ended				For the Twelve Months Ended				YTD Budget						Prior Month		Variance

																																						6/30/19				6/30/18				6/30/19				May 31, 2018		April 30, 2018

		Old GL				Description										Amount

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
				Old GL#				New GL#				Description										 				 										 

										 		 		 		Total										Landing Fees 

		6101				Building Rental - Fixed Airline				(18,041,266)		- 0		- 0		(18,041,266.00)				6130				41111		Landing Fees-Non Signatory												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6102				Terminal Concession-Food & Beverage				(7,977,918)		- 0		- 0		(7,977,918.00)				6131				41112		Landing Fees - Signatory												24,917,702				24,001,147				27,792,284				24,626,296.00		22,126,368.00		2,791,334.00

																								41113		Landing Fee Rebate												(156,951)				(100,733)				(185,238)				(93,470.00)		(72,944.00)		(84,007.00)

		6103				Airlines Security Charge				(7,799,898)		- 0		- 0		(7,799,898.00)								41110		Total Landing Fees												24,760,751				23,900,414				27,607,046				24,532,826.00		22,053,424.00		2,707,327.00

		6110				Citations				(230,162)		- 0		- 0		(230,162.00)																																						- 0

																										Aircraft Parking Fees																												- 0

																								41150		Terminal Aircraft Parking												2,858,161				2,717,458				2,736,618				2,480,938.00		2,254,484.00		603,677.00

																								41155		Remote Aircraft Parking												613,202				518,330				486,510				462,974.00		417,683.00		195,519.00

																										Total Aircraft Parking Fees												3,471,363				3,235,788				3,223,128				2,943,912.00		2,672,167.00		799,196.00

																																																						- 0

		6111				Terminal Concession-Other				(1,431,764)		- 0		- 0		(1,431,764.00)										Building and other rents																												- 0

		6117				Site Planning				(1,850,757)		- 0		- 0		(1,850,757.00)				6101				41210		Terminal Rent												67,651,018				61,243,638				66,712,852				53,706,333.00		48,798,545.00		18,852,473.00

																								41215		Federal Inspection Services												3,532,491				997,616				4,051,286				900,887.00		809,548.00		2,722,943.00

		6119				AIP and Other Capital Grants				(7,521,667)		- 0		- 0		(7,521,667.00)								41230		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6120				Fuel Franchise Fees				(1,560,026)		- 0		- 0		(1,560,026.00)								41240		Other Buildings												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6121				NTC - Expense Reimbursement				(3,262,709)		- 0		- 0		(3,262,709.00)								41200		Total Building and other rents												71,183,509				62,241,254				70,764,138				54,607,220.00		49,608,093.00		21,575,416.00

		6122				TSA Reimbursement				(180,138)		- 0		- 0		(180,138.00)																																						- 0

		6123				Grant - Res. Sound Attentuation				(3,958,966)		- 0		- 0		(3,958,966.00)										Security Surchage																												- 0

		6124				Tunnel Fees				(52,920)		- 0		- 0		(52,920.00)				6103				41310		Airlines Security Charges												8,031,886				7,833,450				8,231,600				7,296,511.00		6,630,043.00		1,401,843.00

		6125				Ground Rental - Fixed 				(5,142,675)		- 0		- 0		(5,142,675.00)								41320		Terminal Security Surcharges												25,564,453				24,469,817				26,793,113				22,899,976.00		20,812,733.00		4,751,720.00

		6126				Ground Rental - Percentage 				(150,930)						(150,930.00)								41300		Total Security Surchage												33,596,339				32,303,267				35,024,713				30,196,487.00		27,442,776.00		6,153,563.00

		6127				Ground Transportation Permits				(277,170)		- 0		- 0		(277,170.00)																																						- 0

																										CUPPS Support Charges																												- 0

																								41400		CUPPS Support Charges												1,408,064				1,292,569				1,378,461				1,287,010.00		1,169,445.00		238,619.00

																										Total CUPPS Support Charges												1,408,064				1,292,569				1,378,461				1,287,010.00		1,169,445.00		238,619.00

																																																						- 0

		6131				Landing Fees - Signatory				(22,607,122)		- 0		- 0		(22,607,122.00)										Other Aviation Revenue																												- 0

		6132				Car Rental  License Fees				(16,196,535)						(16,196,535.00)				6120				43100		Fuel Franchise Fees												188,211				183,910				182,330				168,456.00		154,871.00		33,340.00

		6133				Loading Bridge Fees				(144,340)		- 0		- 0		(144,340.00)				6120				43105		New Capital Recovery												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6136				License Fees - Other				(945,902)						(945,902.00)				6124				43110		Tunnel Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6140				Parking				(23,215,737)						(23,215,737.00)				6133				43120		Loading Bridge Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6170				Utilities Furnished				(160,657)		- 0		- 0		(160,657.00)								43130		Airline Services												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6215				Legal Settlements				(1,559)		- 0		- 0		(1,559.00)								43000		Total Other Aviation Revenue												188,211				183,910				182,330				168,456.00		154,871.00		33,340.00

		6220				Miscellaneous Other Revenue				(67,721)		- 0		- 0		(67,721.00)																																						- 0

																								45010		Terminal Rent Non Airline												2,163,147				2,035,733				2,133,295				1,857,386.00		1,678,530.00		484,617.00

																										Total Terminal Rent												2,163,147				2,035,733				2,133,295				1,857,386.00		1,678,530.00		484,617.00

																																																						- 0

		6222				Passenger Facility Charges				(33,709,718)						(33,709,718.00)										Concession Revenue																												- 0

		6223				Service Charges				(41,277)						(41,277.00)								45110		Terminal Concession												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45111		Terminan Concessions-Food & Beverage												13,949,528				12,640,069				12,458,964				11,424,736.00		10,205,058.00		3,744,470.00

																								45112		Terminal Concession Retail												8,186,875				7,735,413				7,660,102				7,003,392.00		6,305,385.00		1,881,490.00

																								45113		Terminal Concession - Other												3,100,994				3,331,389				2,998,593				3,050,590.00		2,854,044.00		246,950.00

																								45114		Term Concessions Space Rents												977,303				913,120				921,176				831,363.00		753,448.00		223,855.00

																								45115		Term Concessions Cost Recovery												1,533,095				1,483,664				1,620,390				1,363,066.00		1,236,773.00		296,322.00

																								45116		Rec Distr Center Cost Recovery												1,603,542				1,571,870				1,607,925				1,437,770.00		1,304,989.00		298,553.00

																								45117		Concessions Marketing Program												750,369				687,470				668,342				623,066.00		558,913.00		191,456.00

																								45100		Total Concession Revenue												30,101,706				28,362,995				27,935,492				25,733,983.00		23,218,610.00		6,883,096.00

																																																						- 0

		6229				Sale of Surplus Items - Proceeds				(5,847)		- 0		- 0		(5,847.00)				6132				45120		Car Rental  License Fees												32,350,039				29,998,392				28,737,690				26,928,624.00		24,506,434.00		7,843,605.00

																								45121		Rental Car Center Cost Recovery												1,954,597				1,466,087				1,912,946				1,325,256.00		1,184,425.00		770,172.00

		6230				Sale of Surplus Items - Loss				2,590,418						2,590,418.00				6136				45130		License Fees - Other												6,849,951				5,782,383				5,821,414				5,107,393.00		4,605,806.00		2,244,145.00

		6302				Realized Gain/Loss				4,750		- 0		- 0		4,750.00																						71,256,293				65,609,857				64,407,542				59,095,256.00		53,515,275.00		17,741,018.00

		6305				Interest - Investments				(2,881,454)		- 0		- 0		(2,881,454.00)																																						- 0

		6306				Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment (GASB 31)				(8,402)		- 0		- 0		(8,402.00)				6140				45210		Parking												46,584,799				43,518,624				45,955,837				39,422,857.00		35,417,722.00		11,167,077.00

		6326				Interest - Commercial Paper				(1,709)		- 0		- 0		(1,709.00)								45220		AVI Fess												15,737,225				9,257,884				14,576,531				8,398,825.00		7,566,296.00		8,170,929.00

		6340				Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD				(3,176,769)		- 0		- 0		(3,176,769.00)								45230		Parking License Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		6341				Interest - Other				(1,149)						(1,149.00)				6127				45240		Ground Transportation Permits												227,922				215,256				153,000				204,658.00		196,568.00		31,354.00

		6350				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				(348,629)						(348,629.00)				6110				45250		Citations												267,954				262,266				207,612				230,516.00		215,104.00		52,850.00

		6401				Discounts Earned				(2,784)		- 0		- 0		(2,784.00)								45200		Total Parking and ground transportation revenue												62,817,900				53,254,030				60,892,980				48,256,856.00		43,395,690.00		19,422,210.00

						Discounts allowed				0.00						0.00																																						- 0

		 				Discounts Lost				0.00						0.00				6125				45310		Ground Rental - Fixed 												20,646,993				20,072,905				19,981,952				18,417,691.00		16,753,242.00		3,893,751.00

		TOTAL REVENUE 								(160,361,109.00)		- 0		- 0		(160,361,109.00)				6126				45320		Ground Rental - Percentage 												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45300		Total Ground Rentals												20,646,993				20,072,905				19,981,952				18,417,691.00		16,753,242.00		3,893,751.00

		EXPENSES																 																																				- 0

		7500				Salaries and Wages				15,595,538		0.00		0.00		15,595,538.00		 		6122				45410		TSA Reimbursements												292,000				292,000				292,000				268,000.00		243,200.00		48,800.00

		7502				Overtime				472,657		0.00		0.00		472,657.00				6117				45420		Planning Grants												158,142				248,857				225,000				225,432.00		199,123.00		(40,981.00)

		7503				Special Pay				0						0.00								45400		Total Grant Reimbursements												450,142				540,857				517,000				493,432.00		442,323.00		7,819.00

		7506				Personal/Emergency Leave				52		0.00		0.00		52.00																																						- 0

		7507				Holiday Pay				760,633		0.00		0.00		760,633.00				6118				45510		Finger Printing Fee												260,038				259,969				227,109				235,967.00		214,384.00		45,654.00

		7508				Injury Leave Pay				18,134		0.00		0.00		18,134.00				6170				45520		Utilities Reimbursement												204,115				200,869				205,446				183,752.00		166,634.00		37,481.00

		7509				Other Leave with Pay				46,522		0.00		0.00		46,522.00				6220				45530		Miscellaneous Other Revenue												278,988				324,758				51,284				297,725.00		296,031.00		(17,043.00)

																								45535		Innovation Lab Revenue												1,000				- 0				- 0

		7510				OASDI - FICA Tax				1,020,670		0.00		0.00		1,020,670.00				6223				45540		Service Charges												603,168				383,718				87,767				342,779.00		331,150.00		272,018.00

		7511				Medicare				263,333		0.00		0.00		263,333.00								45550		Telecom Services												411,284				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		411,284.00

		7512				Health Insurance - Group				1,937,294		0.00		0.00		1,937,294.00								45560		Sponsorship												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								45570		FBO Landing Fees												227,089				234,595				193,537				214,391.00		197,265.00		29,824.00

		7513				Life Insurance - Group				52,188		0.00		0.00		52,188.00								45580		Equipment Rental												4,640				4,640				4,640				4,640.00		4,640.00		- 0

		7514				Retirement				4,192,943		0.00		0.00		4,192,943.00								45500		Other Operating Revenue												1,990,322				1,408,549				769,783				1,279,254.00		1,210,104.00		780,218.00

		7515				Sick Leave Used				188,940		0.00		0.00		188,940.00																																						- 0

		7516				Vacation Used				1,063,904		0.00		0.00		1,063,904.00										TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE												293,933,034		 		266,079,133				286,882,368				243,135,786.00		220,095,940.00		73,837,094.00

		7517				Vision Care				27,692		0.00		0.00		27,692.00																																						- 0

		7518				Unemployment Insurance - State				25,472		0.00		0.00		25,472.00				7500				51110		Salaries and Wages												(30,253,927)				(29,282,039)				(37,445,185)				(26,350,532.00)		(23,994,735.00)		(6,259,192.00)

		7519				Workers Compensation Insurance				851,771		0.00		0.00		851,771.00				7515/7516				51210		Paid time off												(3,494,655)				(3,542,658)				(350,000)				(3,154,189.00)		(2,904,585.00)		(590,070.00)

		7520				Taxable Benefits				23,207		0.00		0.00		23,207.00				7507				51220		Holiday Pay												(715,231)				(724,533)				- 0				(667,649.00)		(667,649.00)		(47,582.00)

		7521				Benefit Credits				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7508				51230		Injury Leave Pay												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7522				Amortization-Retirement Other				221,296		0.00		0.00		221,296.00				7509				51240		Other Leave with Pay												(114,131)				(122,628)				- 0				(109,999.00)		(105,765.00)		(8,366.00)

		7523				Retiree Benefits				3,203		0.00		0.00		3,203.00				7503				51250		Special Pay												(1,588,117)				(1,503,198)				- 0				(159,268.00)		(154,142.00)		(1,433,975.00)

		7524				Short-Term Disability				51,247		0.00		0.00		51,247.00				7502				52110		Overtime												(829,290)				(742,403)				(713,000)				(656,618.00)		(599,470.00)		(229,820.00)

		7525				Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff				(2,708)		0.00		0.00		(2,708.00)				7510				54110		Fica Tax												(2,662,695)				(2,582,893)				(2,824,376)				(2,227,928.00)		(2,031,144.00)		(631,551.00)

		7527				Accrued Vacation/Payoff				186,777		0.00		0.00		186,777.00				7518				54120		Unemployment Insurance - State												(10,526)				(33,636)				- 0				(33,636.00)		(33,636.00)		23,110.00

						Labor and burder recharge				0						0.00				7519				54130		Workers Compensation Insurance												(184,767)				(170,224)				(292,142)				(166,880.00)		(153,000.00)		(31,767.00)

																								54135		Workers Comp Incident Expense												(15,434)				(170,762)				- 0				(65,136.00)		(62,646.00)		47,212.00

						Capitalized Labor Recharge				0						0.00				7512				54210		Medical Insurance												(4,220,038)				(3,885,897)				(4,436,136)				(3,505,253.00)		(3,179,824.00)		(1,040,214.00)

										0						0.00								54220		Dental Insurance												(311,168)				(313,386)				(331,186)				(281,613.00)		(255,554.00)		(55,614.00)

		7550				Temporary Personnel				905,925		0.00		0.00		905,925.00				7517				54230		Vision Insurance												(39,054)				(37,770)				(41,636)				(35,328.00)		(32,052.00)		(7,002.00)

		TOTAL PERSONNEL EXPENSES								27,906,690.00		- 0		- 0		27,906,690.00				7513				54240		Life Insurance												(96,473)				(114,423)				(119,494)				(95,681.00)		(86,587.00)		(9,886.00)

										17,673,671										7524				54250		Short-Term Disability												(121,616)				(123,670)				(129,387)				(112,395.00)		(101,886.00)		(19,730.00)

										300										7514				54310		Retirement												(8,926,650)				(7,026,561)				(9,201,753)				(6,288,050.00)		(5,575,626.00)		(3,351,024.00)

																								54312		Pension - GASB 68												(456,014)				(2,010,451)				- 0				(2,010,451.00)		(2,010,451.00)		1,554,437.00

																								54313		POB - GASB 73												(165,331)				(986,673)				- 0				(986,673.00)

																								54314		OPEB - GASB 75												185,435				(540,459)				- 0				(540,459.00)

																								54315		Amortization-Medical Retirement Benefits												(608,209)				(125,750)				(628,098)				(113,500.00)		(1,767,817.00)		1,159,608.00

		7601				Advertising				107,299		0.00		0.00		107,299.00				7522				54320		Amortization-Retirement Other												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7602				Allowance for Bad Debts				279,898		0.00		0.00		279,898.00				7520/7521/7523				54410		Taxable Benefits												(27,457)				4,233				- 0				4,233.00		4,233.00		(31,690.00)

		7603				Awards - Service				22,266		0.00		0.00		22,266.00				7525				54420		Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7606				Book & Periodicals				71,474		0.00		0.00		71,474.00				7527				54430		Accrued Vacation/Payoff												(273,623)				(45,562)				- 0				(71,543.00)		(56,518.00)		(217,105.00)

		7615				Equipment & Systems				710,149		0.00		0.00		710,149.00				7642				54440		Relocation												(37,950)				(73,425)				- 0				(73,425.00)		(73,425.00)		35,475.00

		7617				Equipment Rental/Leasing				385,725		0.00		0.00		385,725.00								54500		Labor and Burden recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7618				Equipment/Improvements - Tenant				8,647		0.00		0.00		8,647.00								54501		Capitalized Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7622				Insurance (Aviation)				2,379,192		0.00		0.00		2,379,192.00				7888				54510		Capitalized Labor recharge												1,221,868				1,411,232				6,661,690				1,298,807.00		1,185,140.00		36,728.00

		7623				Automobile				41,775		0.00		0.00		41,775.00								54515		Capitalized Burden recharge												550,337				594,035				- 0				542,647.00		492,212.00		58,125.00

																								54516		Capitalized OH Contra Acct												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7624				Insurance Claims				3,957		0.00		0.00		3,957.00								54519		QHP Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7625				Memberships & Dues				260,282		0.00		0.00		260,282.00				7899				54520		QHP-Labor Recharge												320,441				300,113				609,504				267,886.00		238,284.00		82,157.00

		7626				Fingerprinting expenses				2,720		0.00		0.00		2,720.00								54525		QHP_Burden Recharge												151,599				135,810				- 0				121,153.00		106,957.00		44,642.00

																								54526		QHP OH Contra account												223,088				206,448				- 0				200,486.00		165,699.00		57,389.00

		7630				Office & Operating Supplies				380,827		0.00		0.00		380,827.00								54529		QHP-Labor and Burden Charge												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7635				Permits/Certificates/Licenses				39,590		0.00		0.00		39,590.00								54530		MM & JS Labor Recharge												9,302				18,337				- 0				17,771.00		15,894.00		(6,592.00)

		7636				Postage & Shipping				97,736		0.00		0.00		97,736.00								54531		Joint Studies-Labor												(2,102)				(10,734)				- 0				(10,290.00)		(8,412.00)		6,310.00

																								54532		JS OH Contra Account												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7637				Promotional Activities				571,043		0.00		0.00		571,043.00								54535		MM & JS Burden Recharge												743				4,621				- 0				4,399.00		3,499.00		(2,756.00)

																								54536		Maintenance Burden												(743)				(4,621)				- 0				(4,399.00)		(3,499.00)		2,756.00

		7638				Promotional Materials				329,546		0.00		0.00		329,546.00								54537		MM OH Contra account												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								54599		OH Contra-FY08												2,914,341				3,633,813				- 0		Manual adj 8/14; no addl data dump		3,219,641.00		2,938,897.00		(24,556.00)

		7640				Recruiting				(2,948)		0.00		0.00		(2,948.00)										Total Salaries and Benefits												(49,578,047)				(47,865,714)				(49,241,199)				(42,043,872.00)		(38,707,608.00)		(10,870,439.00)

		7641				Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems				313,886		0.00		0.00		313,886.00																																						- 0

		7642				Relocation				73,571		0.00		0.00		73,571.00																																						- 0

		7643				Services - District Agreement Law Enforcement Officesa				11,729,940		0.00		0.00		11,729,940.00				7550				61100		Temporary Staffing												(621,383)				(505,645)				(435,080)				(432,148.00)		(388,096.00)		(233,287.00)

		7644				Safety Equipment & Supplies				45,888		0.00		0.00		45,888.00				7646				61110		Auditing Services												(134,400)				(142,900)				(137,900)				(107,900.00)		(107,900.00)		(26,500.00)

		7645				Seminars & Training				340,127		0.00		0.00		340,127.00				7647				61120		Legal Services												(565,497)				(525,002)				(750,000)				(573,590.00)		(485,053.00)		(80,444.00)

		7646				Services - Auditing				62,491		0.00		0.00		62,491.00				7648				61130		Services - Professional												(11,965,958)				(11,531,235)				(13,135,855)				(10,238,633.00)		(9,065,499.00)		(2,900,459.00)

		7647				Services - Legal				758,650		0.00		0.00		758,650.00				7649				61150		Services-Other												(4,281,520)				(3,870,644)				(4,693,379)				(3,494,713.00)		(3,114,200.00)		(1,167,320.00)

		7648				Services - Other Professional				9,175,890		0.00		0.00		9,175,890.00				7650				61160		Services-Custodial												(32,501,116)				(29,116,076)				(31,817,038)				(26,684,176.00)		(24,120,312.00)		(8,380,804.00)

																								61190														(1,684,150)				(1,654,589)				(1,685,382)				(1,514,395.00)		(1,373,569.00)		(310,581.00)

																								61990		OH Contra-FY08												1,851,218				2,097,155				2,891,061				1,812,698.00		1,616,938.00		234,280.00

		7650				Services - Facility				9,904,313		0.00		0.00		9,904,313.00				7643				61996		MM OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								61997		QHP OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								61998		Capital Proj OH Alloc-contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7651				Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency				4,460,606		0.00		0.00		4,460,606.00								61999		JS OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7653				Space Rental				10,173,580		0.00		0.00		10,173,580.00										Total Contract Services												(49,902,806)				(45,248,936)				(49,763,573)				(41,232,857.00)		(37,037,691.00)		(12,865,115.00)

		7655				Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip				292,307		0.00		0.00		292,307.00																																						- 0

																								61170		Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency												(6,491,135)				(6,024,426)				(6,435,480)				(5,519,635.00)		(5,010,142.00)		(1,480,993.00)

		7657				Travel				344,371		0.00		0.00		344,371.00								61180		Services-SDUPD-Law enforcement												(19,291,981)				(19,337,602)				(20,689,963)				(17,307,302.00)		(15,763,043.00)		(3,528,938.00)

																								61185		Guard Services												(3,967,957)				(3,753,769)				(3,868,429)				(3,422,068.00)		(3,154,087.00)		(813,870.00)

																								61188		Other Safety & Sec Serv												(1,645,989)				(1,617,279)				(2,150,000)				(1,464,859.00)		(1,339,466.00)		(306,523.00)

		7658				Tools - Small				11,459		0.00		0.00		11,459.00				 						Total Safety and Security												(31,397,062)				(30,733,076)				(33,143,872)				(27,713,864.00)		(25,266,738.00)		(6,130,324.00)

		7659				Tuition				23,035		0.00		0.00		23,035.00																																						- 0

		7661				Utilities - Gas and Electric				4,336,467		0.00		0.00		4,336,467.00				7661				62100		Rent                       												(10,190,910)				(10,189,836)				(10,190,750)				(9,341,781.00)		(8,493,726.00)		(1,697,184.00)

		7701				Air Condition Maintenance Supplies				15,490		0.00		0.00		15,490.00										Space Rental												(10,190,910)				(10,189,836)				(10,190,750)				(9,341,781.00)		(8,493,726.00)		(1,697,184.00)

		7705				Carpenter Supplies				12,836		0.00		0.00		12,836.00																																						- 0

		7710				Electrician Supplies				102,531		0.00		0.00		102,531.00				7701				63100		Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip												(540,394)				(529,535)				(572,020)				(480,885.00)		(435,819.00)		(104,575.00)

		7715				Facility Supplies - Airport				177,502		0.00		0.00		177,502.00				7735				63110		Utilities - Gas and Electric												(11,410,842)				(10,816,498)				(11,580,925)				(9,740,604.00)		(8,860,819.00)		(2,550,023.00)

		7719				Fuel & Lubricants				394		0.00		0.00		394.00				7736				63120		Utilities - Water												(1,243,605)				(1,164,997)				(1,203,927)				(1,033,582.00)		(952,987.00)		(290,618.00)

																								63190		OH Contra-FY08												829				1,423				- 0				1,366.00		1,038.00		(209.00)

		7733				Lock & Lock Assemblies				13,422		0.00		0.00		13,422.00										Total Utilities												(13,194,012)				(12,509,607)				(13,356,872)				(11,253,705.00)		(10,248,587.00)		(2,945,425.00)

		7735				Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts				3,110,027		0.00		0.00		3,110,027.00																																						- 0

		7736				Maintenance - Major Repairs				300,767		0.00		0.00		300,767.00								64100		Maint-Supplies												(770,645)				(884,359)				(587,200)				(746,742.00)		(646,526.00)		(124,119.00)

		7737				Mechanical Maintenance Supplies				44,069		0.00		0.00		44,069.00								64110		Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts												(9,483,425)				(9,772,615)				(10,250,916)				(8,931,163.00)		(7,617,341.00)		(1,866,084.00)

		7738				Motive Equip Repair/SVC Supplies				23,733		0.00		0.00		23,733.00				7745				64120		Major Maintenance Repair												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7739				Motive Equip Outside Repairs				9,402		0.00		0.00		9,402.00				7746				64122		Major maintenance-Labor												- 0				(164)				- 0				(164.00)		(164.00)		164.00

		7740				Painter Supplies				10,764		0.00		0.00		10,764.00				 				64123		Major maintenance-Burder												- 0				(209)				- 0				(209.00)		(209.00)		209.00

		7742				Plumber Supplies				51,079		0.00		0.00		51,079.00								64124		Major maintenance-Overhead												(2,658)				(1,577)				- 0				(1,564.00)		(1,538.00)		(1,120.00)

		7746				Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal				177,467		0.00		0.00		177,467.00								64125		Major maintenance-Materials												(2,582,911)				(1,491,806)				(2,450,000)				(1,457,442.00)		(1,251,371.00)		(1,331,540.00)

																								64126		Major Maintenance Alloc-Contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								64127		Contract O/H contra												- 0				(461)				- 0				(461.00)		(461.00)		461.00

																								64129		OH Contra-FY08												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7750				Sign-painter supplies				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7615				64130		Remediation												(10)				19				- 0				19.00		19.00		(29.00)

		7751				Small Equipment Repair Supplies				145		0.00		0.00		145.00				7630				64140		Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal												(595,913)				(451,817)				(500,000)				(391,073.00)		(363,921.00)		(231,992.00)

		7755				Tires & Tubes				792						792.00				7644				64999		Major Maintenance-OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7802				Programs/Studies Assistance				4,695,204		0.00		0.00		4,695,204.00				7658				64100		Total Maintenance												(13,435,562)				(12,602,989)				(13,788,116)				(11,528,799.00)		(9,881,512.00)		(3,554,050.00)

		7803				QHP-Labor				845,682		0.00		0.00		845,682.00																																						- 0

		7804				Other-non operating expenses				341,781		0.00		0.00		341,781.00								65100		Equipment & Systems												(385,084)				(600,694)				(365,049)				(428,211.00)		(356,526.00)		(28,558.00)

																								65101		OH Contra-FY08												9,994				2,838				12,445				1,385.00		1,375.00		8,619.00

																										Total Equipment & Systems												(375,090)				(597,856)				(352,604)				(426,826.00)		(355,151.00)		(19,939.00)

																																																						- 0

		7826				Capital Outlay Expenditures				36,460,220		0.00		0.00		36,460,220.00				7622				65110		Office & Operating Supplies												(537,200)				(496,931)				(450,850)				(428,130.00)		(389,588.00)		(147,612.00)

		7827				Equipment Outlay Expenditures				349,863		0.00		0.00		349,863.00								65120		Safety Equipment & Supplies												(125,655)				(132,193)				(118,800)				(78,363.00)		(62,676.00)		(62,979.00)

		7828				Capitalized Expenditure (Finance Only)				(36,460,220)		0.00		0.00		(36,460,220.00)								65130		Tools - Small												(20,091)				(56,726)				(51,000)				(55,010.00)		(47,356.00)		27,265.00

																								65199		OH Contra-FY08												26,447				30,157				78,206				26,875.00		23,995.00		2,452.00

		7829				Capitalized Equipment (Finance Only)				(349,863)		0.00		0.00		(349,863.00)				7623				68100		Inventory Adjustments												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7834				Trustee Fee - 1995 Bonds				3,233		0.00		0.00		3,233.00				7624						Total Materials and Supplies												(656,499)		 		(655,693)				(542,444)				(534,628.00)		(475,625.00)		(180,874.00)

		7835				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				3,177,796		0.00		0.00		3,177,796.00																																						- 0

		7836				Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				127,632		0.00		0.00		127,632.00								67170		Insurance-Property												(632,131)				(518,772)				(656,400)				(475,306.00)		(431,841.00)		(200,290.00)

		7839				Amortization - Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				68,976		0.00		0.00		68,976.00				7601				67171		Insurance-liability												(141,900)				(141,900)				(146,160)				(130,073.00)		(118,248.00)		(23,652.00)

		7841				Cost of Issuance - CP Series A				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7602				67172		Insurance-Public Officials Liability												(180,905)				(181,358)				(186,770)				(166,324.00)		(151,290.00)		(29,615.00)

		7842				Cost of Issuance - CP Series B				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7603				67173		Insurance-other												(244,619)				(255,838)				(258,239)				(239,007.00)		(222,175.00)		(22,444.00)

		7843				Interest Expense - CP/Series A				388,932		0.00		0.00		388,932.00				7606				67199		Insurance Claims												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

		7844				Interest Expense - CP/Series B				510,485		0.00		0.00		510,485.00										Total Insurance												(1,199,555)				(1,097,868)				(1,247,569)				(1,010,710.00)		(923,554.00)		(276,001.00)

		7845				Letter of Credit - CP/Series A				139,778		0.00		0.00		139,778.00				7617																																		- 0

		7848				Dealer Fee - CP/Series B				13,284		0.00		0.00		13,284.00				7626				66120		Awards - Service												(69,813)				(44,540)				(66,550)				(38,548.00)		(57,702.00)		(12,111.00)

		7849				Trustee Fee - CP Program Fees				4,369		0.00		0.00		4,369.00				7635				66130		Book & Periodicals												(50,987)				(48,039)				(59,550)				(43,259.00)		(39,594.00)		(11,393.00)

		TOTAL NON-PERSONNEL EXPENSES								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7641				66210		Fingerprinting expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

										 		 								7645				66220		Permits/Certificates/Licenses												(103,109)				(156,326)				(144,717)				(155,841.00)		(140,034.00)		36,925.00

		7888				Capitalized Labor Cost				(2,605,669.00)		0.00		0.00		(2,605,669.00)				7660				66260		Recruiting												(19,052)				(161,269)				(24,000)				(157,453.00)		(152,205.00)		133,153.00

										 														66280		Seminars & Training												(338,123)				(332,529)				(366,548)				(272,411.00)		(231,870.00)		(106,253.00)

																								66290		Transportation												(136,215)				(135,046)				(151,096)				(122,400.00)		(109,517.00)		(26,698.00)

																								66299		OH Contra-FY08												27,912				29,649				45,633				25,873.00		23,881.00		4,031.00

																								66305		Travel-Professional  Development												(234,852)				(265,579)				(251,875)		PY A/C 66305 not in GL		(222,562.00)		(198,374.00)		(36,478.00)

								 																66310		Tuition												(39,723)				(46,153)				(60,000)				(39,358.00)		(37,994.00)		(1,729.00)

																								66320		Uniforms												(81,154)				(88,520)				(81,250)				(75,331.00)		(69,063.00)		(12,091.00)

										 		 						 								Total Employee Development/Support												(1,045,116)				(1,248,352)				(1,159,953)				(1,101,290.00)		(1,012,472.00)		(32,644.00)

																																																						- 0

																								66100		Advertising												(942,513)				(562,757)				(895,800)				(557,871.00)		(490,273.00)		(452,240.00)

																								66110		Allowance for Bad Debts												(5,396)				10,211				(10,000)				4,967.00		4,967.00		(10,363.00)

																								66200		Memberships & Dues												(482,451)				(518,376)				(490,802)				(477,052.00)		(402,990.00)		(79,461.00)

																								66230		Postage & Shipping												(22,212)				(18,070)				(23,050)				(17,512.00)		(16,923.00)		(5,289.00)

																								66240		Promotional Activities												(867,611)				(1,944,290)				(1,340,845)				(1,696,688.00)		(1,594,004.00)		726,393.00

																								66250		Promotional Materials												(69,309)				(33,827)				(56,850)				(30,798.00)		(27,881.00)		(41,428.00)

																								66300		Travel												(240,542)				(178,879)				(227,700)				(148,897.00)		(138,127.00)		(102,415.00)

																								66330														- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Total Business Development												(2,630,034)				(3,245,988)				(3,045,047)				(2,923,851.00)		(2,665,231.00)		35,197.00

																																																						- 0

																								66140		Computer license and agreement												(375,673)				(283,742)				(437,370)				(267,786.00)		(247,082.00)		(128,591.00)

																								66150		Equipment Rental/Leasing												(206,320)				(172,546)				(242,800)				(235,011.00)		(218,808.00)		12,488.00

																								66160		Tenant Improvement												(761,412)				(660,944)				(800,000)				(566,034.00)		(491,365.00)		(270,047.00)

																				6222				66270		Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems												(2,419,606)				(2,137,042)				(2,899,913)				(1,965,081.00)		(1,709,509.00)		(710,097.00)

																								66279		OH Contra-FY08												148,960				129,800				215,982				128,813.00		113,642.00		35,318.00

																										Total Equipment Rental and Repairs												(3,614,051)		 		(3,124,474)				(4,164,101)				(2,905,099.00)		(2,553,122.00)		(1,060,929.00)

																																																						- 0

																								69110		Depreciation												(124,328,881)				(105,531,703)				(124,328,881)				(95,467,049.00)		(86,837,472.00)		(37,491,409.00)

										 		 								7802/7803						Total Depreciation and Amortization												(124,328,881)				(105,531,703)				(124,328,881)				(95,467,049.00)		(86,837,472.00)		(37,491,409.00)

										 										7803																																		- 0

																				7803				71110		Passenger Facility Charges												49,197,716				46,952,755				46,627,386				42,674,201.00		37,203,129.00		11,994,587.00

												 								7803																																		- 0

																								71120		Customer Facility Charges												41,918,554				41,036,526				40,204,366				37,254,580.00		33,602,901.00		8,315,653.00

																																																						- 0

																				7803				71211		Quiter Home Program expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6123				71212		QHP-Labor												(320,441)				(300,113)				(550,000)				(267,886.00)		(238,284.00)		(82,157.00)

																				7802				71213		QHP-Burden												(151,599)				(135,810)				- 0				(121,153.00)		(106,957.00)		(44,642.00)

																								71214		QHP-Overhead												(223,088)				(206,448)				- 0				(200,486.00)		(165,699.00)		(57,389.00)

																								71215		QHP-Materials												(14,047,267)				(10,491,959)				(14,426,663)				(8,723,381.00)		(7,389,422.00)		(6,657,845.00)

																								71216		Quieter Home Revenue												11,550,178

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun				8,389,249				11,981,330				6,880,020.00		6,162,809.00		5,387,369.00

																								71217		Contractor Labor QHP												- 0				(650)				- 0				(650.00)		(619.00)		619.00

																								71218		Contractor burden QHP												- 0				(827)				- 0				(827.00)		(787.00)		787.00

																								71219		Contractor OH QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6305				71220		Programs/Studies Assistance												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6305				71222		Joint Studies-labor												- 0				(18,339)				- 0				(18,339.00)		(17,477.00)		17,477.00

																				6326				71223		Joint Studies-Burden												- 0				(23,340)				- 0				(23,340.00)		(22,243.00)		22,243.00

																				6340				71224		Joint Studies-overhead												(164)				(10,961)				- 0				(10,251.00)		(7,247.00)		7,083.00

																				6341				71225		Joint Studiies-Materials												(98,629)				(32,499)				(100,000)				(32,224.00)		(22,703.00)		(75,926.00)

																				6350				71226		Contractor Overhead												192				(29,247)				- 0				(29,056.00)		(26,335.00)		26,527.00

																								 		Total Quieter Home Program												(3,290,818)				(2,860,944)				(3,095,333)				(2,547,573.00)		(1,834,964.00)		(1,455,854.00)

																																																						- 0

																				7835				71310		Interest - Investments												9,669,566				6,437,177				12,224,738				5,792,340.00		5,215,081.00		4,454,485.00

																				7843/7844				71330		Interest - Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				7845/7846				71340		Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD												1,781,202				1,882,831				1,781,200				1,731,853.00		1,575,140.00		206,062.00

																				7847/7848				71350		Interest - Other												(6,004)				(4,277)				- 0				(2,705.00)		(2,705.00)		(3,299.00)

																				7834				71360		Interest-Bonds												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71361		Interest Income Bond 2010												1,474,717				819,644				- 0				730,958.00		643,615.00		831,102.00

																								71363		Interest Income Bond 2013												885,855				542,538				- 0				489,136.00		437,926.00		447,929.00

																								71364		Interest Income Bond 2017												2,039,473				3,162,254				- 0				2,714,022.00		2,438,849.00		(399,376.00)

																								71365		Interest Income Bond 2014												966,866				534,060				- 0				483,461.00		433,531.00		533,335.00

																				7849						Total Interest Income												16,811,675				13,374,227				14,005,938				11,939,065.00		10,741,437.00		6,070,238.00

																																																						- 0

																								71362		Interest income BAB rebate												4,686,174				4,666,190				4,631,219				4,277,341.00		3,888,492.00		797,682.00

																																																						- 0

																								71411		Interest Expense-2010 bonds												(29,780,848)				(30,259,748)				(29,780,848)				(27,738,103.00)		(25,216,457.00)		(4,564,391.00)

																								71412		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds												(18,174,150)				(18,263,750)				(18,174,150)				(16,741,771.00)		(15,219,792.00)		(2,954,358.00)

																								71413		Interest Expense 2014 Bonds												(16,199,646)				(16,341,210)				(16,270,428)				(14,979,443.00)		(13,617,675.00)		(2,581,971.00)

																								71414		Interest Expenses - 2017 Bond A&B												(14,313,500)				(13,245,096)				(13,892,826)				(12,033,654.00)		(10,822,212.00)		(3,491,288.00)

																				7836				71420		Interest Expense-Commercial Paper												(510,390)				(554,284)				(553,237)				(515,013.00)		(463,645.00)		(46,745.00)

																				7839				71430		LOC Fees-Commercial Paper												(548,259)				(495,839)				(381,773)				(412,506.00)		(387,047.00)		(161,212.00)

																								71440		Dealer Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71450		Trustee Fee-2005 Bonds												(3,270)				(3,342)				(21,900)				(3,342.00)		(3,342.00)		72.00

																				6121				71451		Program Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				(3,300)				(10,000)				(3,300.00)		(3,300.00)		3,300.00

																								71458		Capitalized Interest												- 0				7,218,861				- 0				5,937,224.00		5,392,313.00		(5,392,313.00)

																				6215				71460		Interest expense-other												(17,077)				(1,493,123)				- 0				(1,488,123.00)		(1,485,523.00)		1,468,446.00

																								71461		Interest Expense - Cap Lease												(635,971)				(661,037)				(631,338)				(599,156.00)		(545,403.00)		(90,568.00)

																				6229						Total Interest Expense												(80,183,111)				(74,101,868)				(79,716,500)				(68,577,187.00)		(62,372,083.00)		(17,811,028.00)

																				6230																																		- 0

																				6401				69210		Amortization -Premium												5,681,777				5,690,489				5,681,777				5,212,051.00		4,727,220.00		954,557.00

																								69220		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		Amortization-Cost of issuance		- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								69230		Amortization-Commercial Paper Cost												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																										Total amortization cost												5,681,777				5,690,489				5,681,777				5,212,051.00		4,727,220.00		954,557.00

																				6209																																		- 0

																				7851				71510		Legal Settlement Income												- 0				58,394				- 0				58,394.00		58,394.00		(58,394.00)

																				7852				71520		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain												60,000				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		60,000.00

																				7804				71521		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss												(666,891)				(9,449,697)				- 0				(276,922.00)		(276,922.00)		(389,969.00)

																								71530		Gain/Loss on Sale of investments												8,721,580				(3,947,899)				- 0				(3,770,895.00)		(4,450,740.00)		13,172,320.00

																								71540		Discounts Earned												12,161				15,715				- 0				11,964.00		9,222.00		2,939.00

																								71541		Discounts allowed												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																				6119				71542		Discount Lost		.										- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71550		Donations												- 0				- 0				- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71610		Legal Settlement Expense												- 0				- 0				(10,000)				- 0		- 0		- 0

																								71620		Other-non operating income												84,292				111,085				- 0				48,251.00		41,550.00		42,742.00

																								71630		Other-non operating expenses												(1)				(16,751)				- 0				(16,751.00)		(16,751.00)		16,750.00

																								73300		Clearing/suspense												(1)				- 0								- 0		- 0		(1.00)

																										Total Other Non-operating (Income) Expenses												8,211,140				(13,229,153)				(10,000)				(3,945,959.00)		(4,635,247.00)		12,846,387.00

																																																						- 0

																								72100		AIP Grants												8,213,234				13,079,164				8,148,975				9,740,022.00		8,764,215.00		(550,981.00)

																								73200		Equipment Outlay Expenditures												(779,397)				(2,184,909)				(990,080)				(1,043,629.00)		(752,372.00)		(27,025.00)

																								73299		Capitalized Equipment												779,397				2,184,909				- 0		Entered this value-TG 7/24/19		1,043,629.00		752,372.00		27,025.00

																										Total Capital Grant Contributions												8,213,234				13,079,164				7,158,895		See datadrp tab-budget # for this acct		9,740,022.00		8,764,215.00		(550,981.00)



																																						 														 

																																						43,631,750.00				26,034,427.00				18,045,135.00						25,722,551.00



																										per BOE												45,060,390.00				26,034,424.00				19,035,213.00

																										diff												(1,428,640.00)				3.00				(990,078.00)		 





























																																										 









																																						Actual YTD



																																						Actual				PY				Budget

																										Bonds and commercial paper												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										Centralized receiving bldg purch agreement												(635,971.00)				(661,037.00)				(631,338.00)

																										Amort of bond and commercial paper fees												ERROR:#REF!				(502,481.00)				ERROR:#REF!

																										2005 Bond defeasance												(3,012,186.48)

talmario: talmario:
MUST BE CHANGED MONTHLY		

mlopez: mlopez:
All information, linked, do not input anything in this area.
										(1,130,767.00)

talmario: talmario:
this amount comes from IS PY Actual 71460		

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun		

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
																														0

																										Capitalized int exp from bonds and commercial

																										     paper												0.00				26,526,786.00				0.00





																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



																																						(80,183,111.00)				(74,101,868.00)

																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!
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OperationsFinal-Accts YTD

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)





														Variance								 

										 				Favorable				%				Prior

						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating revenues:

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees  				$   27,607,046				$   24,760,751				$   (2,846,295)				-				$   23,900,414

		     Aircraft parking fees				3,223,128				3,471,363				248,235				8%				3,235,788

		     Building rentals 				70,764,138				71,183,509				419,371				1%				62,241,254

		     Security surcharge				35,024,713				33,596,339				(1,428,374)				(4)%				32,303,267

		     CUPPS Support Charges				1,378,461				1,408,064				29,603				-				1,292,569

		     Other aviation revenue				182,330				188,211				5,881				3%				183,910

		Terminal rent non-airline				2,133,295				2,163,147				29,852				1%				2,035,733

		Terminal concessions				27,935,492				30,101,706				2,166,214				8%				28,362,995

		Rental car license fees				28,737,690				32,350,039				3,612,349				13%				29,998,392

		Rental car center cost recovery				1,912,946				1,954,597				41,651				2%				1,466,087

		License fees other				5,821,414				6,849,951				1,028,537				18%				5,782,383

		Parking revenue				45,955,837				46,584,799				628,962				1%				43,518,624

		Ground transportation permits and citations				14,937,143				16,233,101				1,295,958				9%				9,735,406

		Ground rentals 				19,981,952				20,646,993				665,041				3%				20,072,905

		Grant reimbursements				517,000				450,142				(66,858)				(13)%				540,857

		Other operating revenue 				769,783				1,990,322				1,220,539				159%				1,408,549

		Total operating revenues				286,882,368				293,933,034				7,050,666				2%				266,079,133								 



		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits  				49,241,199				49,578,047				(336,848)				(1)%				47,865,714

		Contractual services 				49,763,573				49,902,806				(139,233)				(0)%				45,248,936

		Safety and security				33,143,872				31,397,062				1,746,810				5%				30,733,076

		Space rental				10,190,750				10,190,910				(160)				-				10,189,836

		Utilities 				13,356,872				13,194,012				162,860				1%				12,509,607

		Maintenance 				13,788,116				13,435,562				352,554				3%				12,602,989

		Equipment and systems				352,604				375,090				(22,486)				(6)%				597,856

		Materials and supplies				542,444				656,499				(114,055)				(21)%				655,693

		Insurance				1,247,569				1,199,555				48,014				4%				1,097,868

		Employee development and support				1,159,953				1,045,116				114,837				10%				1,248,352

		Business development				3,045,047				2,630,034				415,013				14%				3,245,988

		Equipment rentals and repairs				4,164,101				3,614,051				550,050				13%				3,124,474

		Total operating expenses				179,996,100				177,218,744				2,777,356				2%				169,120,389								 



		Total operating revenues				286,882,368				293,933,034				7,050,666				2%				266,079,133

		Total operating expenses				179,996,100				177,218,744				2,777,356				2%				169,120,389

		Income from operations				106,886,268				116,714,290				9,828,022				9%				96,958,744



		Depreciation 				124,328,881				124,328,881				-				-				105,531,703

		Operating income (loss)				(17,442,613)				(7,614,591)				9,828,022				56%				(8,572,959)



		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				46,627,386				49,197,716				2,570,330				6%				46,952,755

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				40,204,366				41,918,554				1,714,188				4%				41,036,526

		Quieter Home Program 				(3,095,333)				(3,290,818)				(195,485)				(6)%				(2,860,944)

		Interest income 				14,005,938				16,811,675				2,805,737				20%				13,374,227

		BAB interest rebate				4,631,219				4,686,174				54,955				1%				4,666,190

		Interest expense 				(79,716,500)				(80,183,111)				(466,611)				(1)%				(74,101,868)

		Bond amortization costs				5,681,777				5,681,777				-				-				5,690,489

		Other nonoperating income (expenses) 				(10,000)				8,211,140				8,221,140				-				(13,229,153)				1,099,361				(14,328,514.00)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				28,328,853				43,033,107				14,704,254				52%				21,528,222

		Change in net position before capital grant contributions				10,886,240				35,418,516				24,532,276				(225)%				12,955,263

		Capital grant contributions 				8,148,975				8,213,234				64,259				1%				13,079,164

		Change in net position				$   19,035,215				43,631,750				$   24,596,535				129%				$   26,034,427



						$   6,247,007				$   19,394,511				$   13,147,504				210%				$   28,869,205









		total				19,035,213				43,631,750				24,596,537				129%				26,034,424

						2				0				(2)				0				3
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		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)



		   Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding leftover from the previous month 



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Aviation 								$   138,180				$   134,608				$   (3,572)				(3)%						$   123,157

		Terminal concessions				ERROR:#REF!				27,935				30,102				2,167				8%		ERROR:#REF!				28,363

		Rental car				ERROR:#REF!				30,651				34,305				3,654				12%		ERROR:#REF!				31,464

		Parking				ERROR:#REF!				45,956				46,585				629				1%		ERROR:#REF!				43,519

		Other operating				ERROR:#REF!				44,161				48,334				4,173				9%		ERROR:#REF!				39,576

		Total operating revenues								$   286,883		0		$   293,934		0		$   7,051				2%						$   266,079



																		Variance

						Amended				0				 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Salaries and benefits				ERROR:#REF!				$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   47,866

		Contractual services 				ERROR:#REF!				49,764				49,903				(139)				-		ERROR:#REF!				45,249

		Safety and security				ERROR:#REF!				33,144				31,397				1,747				5%		ERROR:#REF!				30,733

		Space rental				ERROR:#REF!				10,191				10,191				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,190

		Utilities 				ERROR:#REF!				13,357				13,194				163				1%		ERROR:#REF!				12,510

		Maintenance 				ERROR:#REF!				13,788				13,436				352				3%		ERROR:#REF!				12,603

		Equipment and systems				ERROR:#REF!				353				375				(22)				(6)%		ERROR:#REF!				598

		Materials and supplies				ERROR:#REF!				542				656				(114)				(21)%		ERROR:#REF!				656																*. Manual entered 04/09/19

		Insurance				ERROR:#REF!				1,248				1,200				48				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,098

		Employee development and support				ERROR:#REF!				1,160				1,045				115				10%		ERROR:#REF!				1,248

		Business development				ERROR:#REF!				3,045				2,630				415				14%		ERROR:#REF!				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs				ERROR:#REF!				4,164				3,614				550				13%		ERROR:#REF!				3,124

		Total operating expenses				ERROR:#REF!				$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%		ERROR:#REF!				$   169,123																+



																		Variance

						Amended				0				 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Total operating revenues				ERROR:#REF!				$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%		ERROR:#REF!				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses				ERROR:#REF!				179,997				177,219				2,778				2%		ERROR:#REF!				169,123

		Income from operations				ERROR:#REF!				106,886				116,715				9,829				9%		ERROR:#REF!				96,956																		-



		Depreciation 				ERROR:#REF!				124,329				124,329				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				105,532

		Operating income (loss)				ERROR:#REF!				$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (8,576)



																		Variance

						Amended				0								Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Passenger facility charges 				ERROR:#REF!				$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   46,953

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				ERROR:#REF!				40,204				41,919				1,714				4%		ERROR:#REF!				41,037

		Quieter Home Program, net				ERROR:#REF!				(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%		ERROR:#REF!				(2,861)

		Interest income 				ERROR:#REF!				14,006				16,812				2,806				20%		ERROR:#REF!				13,374

		Interest expense (net)								(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%						(63,745)

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				ERROR:#REF!				(10)				8,211				8,221				-		ERROR:#REF!				(13,229)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				28,328				43,034				14,706				52%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				21,529

		Change in net position before grant contributions				ERROR:#REF!				10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%		ERROR:#REF!				12,953

		Capital grant contributions 								8,149				8,213				64				1%		ERROR:#REF!				13,079

		Change in net position								$   19,034				43,633		 		$   24,599				129%		ERROR:#REF!				$   26,032









																		 

		ERROR:#N/A
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Fin Stat Extract YTD



		  Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding in the linking pagethat is leftover from the previous month 



		Data extract starts here for financial reports YEAR TO DATE









		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees						$   27,935				$   30,102				$   2,167				8%				$   28,363

		   Aircraft parking fees						30,651				34,305				3,654				12%				31,464

		   Building rentals 						45,956				46,585				629				1%				43,519

		   Security surcharge						44,161				48,334				4,173				9%				39,576

		   CUPPS Support Charges						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

















		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		 Terminal rent non-airline						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		 Concession revenue:

		    Terminal concession revenue:

		    Food and beverage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Total terminal concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		    Car rental and license fee revenue:

		    Rental car license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		      Total rental car and license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!





		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)





																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Parking revenue:

		    Short-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground transportation permits and citations						ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		       Subtotal						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other revenue (for Quarterly presentation)						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   -		ERROR:#REF!







		Operating Expenses

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits						$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%				$   47,866

		Contractual services 						49,764				49,903				(139)				-				45,249

		Safety and security						33,144				31,397				1,747				5%				30,733

		Space rental						10,191				10,191				-				-				10,190

		Utilities 						13,357				13,194				163				1%				12,510

		Maintenance 						13,788				13,436				352				3%				12,603

		Equipment and systems						353				375				(22)				(6)%				598

		Materials and supplies						542				656				(114)				(21)%				656

		Insurance						1,248				1,200				48				4%				1,098

		Employee development and support						1,160				1,045				115				10%				1,248

		Business development						3,045				2,630				415				14%				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs						4,165				3,614				550				13%				3,124

		Total operating expenses						$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%				$   169,123







		Financial Summary

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)

																Variance

								0				 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Total operating revenues						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses						179,997				177,219				2,778				2%				169,123

		Income from operations						106,886				116,715				9,829				9%				96,956



		Depreciation 						124,329				124,329				-				-				105,532

		Operating income (loss)						$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%				$   (8,576)



		Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)



		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 						$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%				$   46,953				2,570,330				5.5%

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)						40,204				41,919				1,714				4%				41,037				1,714,188				4.3%

		Quieter Home Program, net						(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%				(2,861)				(195,485)				6.3%

		Interest income 						14,006				16,812				2,806				20%				13,374				2,805,737				20.0%

		BAB interest rebate						(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%				(63,745)				(411,656)				0.6%

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)						(10)				8,211				8,221				-				(13,229)				8,221,140				-82211.4%

		Nonoperating revenue, net						28,328		-		43,034				14,706				52%				21,529				14,705,754				51.9%

		Change in net position before grant contributions						10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%				12,953				24,534,776				225.4%

		Capital grant contributions 						8,149				8,213				64				1%				13,079				64,259				0.8%

		Change in net position						$   19,034				$   43,633		 		$   24,599				129%				$   26,032				24,599,035				129.2%
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Month TB June19

		San Diego Regional Airport Authority

		Detailed Statement of Activities

		For the Month Ended 						 

																												TO STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

		Sources:  Trial Balance Report and GLBSR (General Ledger Summary Appropriations Report)																																				For the  Month of				For the  Month of				Budget

																																						June 30, 2019				June 30, 2018				June 30, 2019

		Old GL				Description										Amount

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
				Old GL#				New GL#				Description										 				 

										 		 		 		Total										Landing Fees 

		6101				Building Rental - Fixed Airline				(18,041,266)		- 0		- 0		(18,041,266.00)				6130				41111		Landing Fees-Non Signatory												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6102				Terminal Concession-Food & Beverage				(7,977,918)		- 0		- 0		(7,977,918.00)				6131				41112		Landing Fees - Signatory												(414,496)				(625,149)				2,480,623

																								41113		Landing Fee Rebate												10,426				(7,263)				(8,811)

		6103				Airlines Security Charge				(7,799,898)		- 0		- 0		(7,799,898.00)								41110		Total Landing Fees												(404,070)				(632,412)				2,471,812

		6110				Citations				(230,162)		- 0		- 0		(230,162.00)

																										Aircraft Parking Fees

																								41150		Terminal Aircraft Parking												238,180				236,519				228,051

																								41155		Remote Aircraft Parking												50,678				55,356				40,542

																										Total Aircraft Parking Fees												288,858				291,874				268,593





		6111				Terminal Concession-Other				(1,431,764)		- 0		- 0		(1,431,764.00)										Building and other rents

		6117				Site Planning				(1,850,757)		- 0		- 0		(1,850,757.00)				6101				41210		Terminal Rent												6,748,801				7,537,305				5,622,320

																								41215		Felderlal Inspection Services												360,366				96,729				436,225

		6119				AIP and Other Capital Grants				(7,521,667)		- 0		- 0		(7,521,667.00)								41230		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6120				Fuel Franchise Fees				(1,560,026)		- 0		- 0		(1,560,026.00)								41240		Other Buildings												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6121				NTC - Expense Reimbursement				(3,262,709)		- 0		- 0		(3,262,709.00)								41200		Total Building and other rents												7,109,167				7,634,035				6,058,545

		6122				TSA Reimbursement				(180,138)		- 0		- 0		(180,138.00)

		6123				Grant - Res. Sound Attentuation				(3,958,966)		- 0		- 0		(3,958,966.00)										Security Surchage

		6124				Tunnel Fees				(52,920)		- 0		- 0		(52,920.00)				6103				41310		Airlines Security Charges												865,310				536,939				686,677

		6125				Ground Rental - Fixed 				(5,142,675)		- 0		- 0		(5,142,675.00)								41320		Terminal Security Surcharges												1,512,830				1,569,841				2,233,777

		6126				Ground Rental - Percentage 				(150,930)						(150,930.00)								41300		Total Security Surchage												2,378,140				2,106,780				2,920,454

		6127				Ground Transportation Permits				(277,170)		- 0		- 0		(277,170.00)

																										CUPPS Support Charges

																								41400		CUPPS Support Charges												144,714				5,559				114,980

																										Total CUPPS Support Charges												144,714				5,559				114,980



		6131				Landing Fees - Signatory				(22,607,122)		- 0		- 0		(22,607,122.00)										Other Aviation Revenue

		6132				Car Rental  License Fees				(16,196,535)						(16,196,535.00)				6120				43100		Fuel Franchise Fees												17,724				15,454				16,081

		6133				Loading Bridge Fees				(144,340)		- 0		- 0		(144,340.00)				6120				43105		New Capital Recovery												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6140				Parking				(23,215,737)						(23,215,737.00)				6133				43120		Loading Bridge Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6170				Utilities Furnished				(160,657)		- 0		- 0		(160,657.00)								43130		Airline Services												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6215				Legal Settlements				(1,559)		- 0		- 0		(1,559.00)								43000		Total Other Aviation Revenue												17,724				15,454				16,081

		6220				Miscellaneous Other Revenue				(67,721)		- 0		- 0		(67,721.00)

																								45010		Terminal rent non-airline												177,744				178,347				174,165

																										Total Terminal rent non airline												177,744				178,347				174,165



		6222				Passenger Facility Charges				(33,709,718)						(33,709,718.00)										Concession Revenue

		6223				Service Charges				(41,277)						(41,277.00)								45110		Terminal Concession												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45111		Term Concessions - Food & Bev												1,318,545				1,215,333				1,140,480

																								45112		Term Concessions - Retail												779,290				732,021				685,350

																								45113		Term Concessions - Other												438,206				280,800				294,691

																								45114		Terminal Concession Space Rentals												110,146				81,757				76,765

																								45115		Term Concessions - Cost Recovery												131,096				120,598				137,502

																								45116		RDC Cost Recovery												133,640				134,100				134,696

																								45117		Concessions Marketing Program												68,393				64,404				59,748

		6229				Sale of Surplus Items - Proceeds				(5,847)		- 0		- 0		(5,847.00)				6132				45120		Car Rental  License Fees												3,074,233				3,069,769				2,285,780

																								45121		Rental Car Center License Fees												135,135				140,831				159,412

		6230				Sale of Surplus Items - Loss				2,590,418						2,590,418.00				6136				45130		License Fee Other												741,350				674,991				514,602

		6302				Realized Gain/Loss				4,750		- 0		- 0		4,750.00								45100		Total Concession Revenue												6,930,035				6,514,605				5,489,025

		6305				Interest - Investments				(2,881,454)		- 0		- 0		(2,881,454.00)

		6306				Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investment (GASB 31)				(8,402)		- 0		- 0		(8,402.00)				6140				45210		Parking												4,160,436				4,095,767				3,949,008

		6326				Interest - Commercial Paper				(1,709)		- 0		- 0		(1,709.00)								45220		AVI Fess												1,298,606				859,059				1,386,110

		6340				Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD				(3,176,769)		- 0		- 0		(3,176,769.00)								45230		Parking License Fees												- 0				- 0				- 0

		6341				Interest - Other				(1,149)						(1,149.00)				6127				45240		Ground Transportation Permits												11,568				10,598				- 0

		6350				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				(348,629)						(348,629.00)				6110				45250		Citations												34,519				31,750				15,412

		6401				Discounts Earned				(2,784)		- 0		- 0		(2,784.00)								45200		Total Parking and ground transportation revenue												5,505,129				4,997,175				5,350,531

						Discounts allowed				0.00						0.00

		 				Discounts Lost				0.00						0.00				6125				45310		Ground Rental - Fixed 												1,477,713				1,655,215				1,673,588

		TOTAL REVENUE 								(159,415,207.00)		- 0		- 0		(159,415,207.00)				6126				45320		Ground Rental - Percentage 												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45300		Total Ground Rentals												1,477,712				1,655,215				1,673,588

		EXPENSES																 

		7500				Salaries and Wages				15,595,538		0.00		0.00		15,595,538.00		 		6122				45410		TSA Reimbursements												24,000				24,000				24,000

		7502				Overtime				472,657		0.00		0.00		472,657.00				6117				45420		Planning Grants												(36,349)				23,425				56,250

		7503				Special Pay				0						0.00								45400		Total Grant Reimbursements												(12,349)				47,425				80,250

		7506				Personal/Emergency Leave				52		0.00		0.00		52.00

		7507				Holiday Pay				760,633		0.00		0.00		760,633.00				6118				45510		Finger Printing Fee												19,192				24,002				18,926

		7508				Injury Leave Pay				18,134		0.00		0.00		18,134.00				6170				45520		Utilities Reimbursement												16,686				17,117				17,120

		7509				Other Leave with Pay				46,522		0.00		0.00		46,522.00				6220				45530		Miscellaneous Other Revenue												58,277				27,033				4,274

																								45535		Innovation Lab Revenue												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7510				OASDI - FICA Tax				1,020,670		0.00		0.00		1,020,670.00				6223				45540		Service Charges												38,567				40,939				7,314

		7511				Medicare				263,333		0.00		0.00		263,333.00								45550		Telecom Services												38,189				- 0				- 0

		7512				Health Insurance - Group				1,937,294		0.00		0.00		1,937,294.00								45560		Sponsorship												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								45570		FBO Landing Fees												16,178				20,204				16,128

		7513				Life Insurance - Group				52,188		0.00		0.00		52,188.00								45580		Equipment Rental												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7514				Retirement				4,192,943		0.00		0.00		4,192,943.00								45500		Other Operating Revenue												187,090				129,295				63,761

		7515				Sick Leave Used				188,940		0.00		0.00		188,940.00

		7516				Vacation Used				1,063,904		0.00		0.00		1,063,904.00										TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE												23,799,894		 		22,943,352				24,681,784		16001603		(8,680,181)

		7517				Vision Care				27,692		0.00		0.00		27,692.00

		7518				Unemployment Insurance - State				25,472		0.00		0.00		25,472.00				7500				51110		Salaries and Wages												(3,091,194)				(2,931,507)				(3,797,797)

		7519				Workers Compensation Insurance				851,771		0.00		0.00		851,771.00				7515/7516				51210		Paid time off												(351,541)				(388,468)				(29,167)

		7520				Taxable Benefits				23,207		0.00		0.00		23,207.00				7507				51220		Holiday Pay												(54,884)				(56,884)				- 0

		7521				Benefit Credits				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7508				51230		Injury Leave Pay												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7522				Amortization-Retirement Other				221,296		0.00		0.00		221,296.00				7509				51240		Other Leave with Pay												(12,824)				(12,630)				- 0

		7523				Retiree Benefits				3,203		0.00		0.00		3,203.00				7503				51250		Special Pay												(1,352,295)				(1,343,930)				- 0

		7524				Short-Term Disability				51,247		0.00		0.00		51,247.00				7502				52110		Overtime												(97,366)				(85,784)				(82,919)

		7525				Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff				(2,708)		0.00		0.00		(2,708.00)				7510				54110		Fica Tax												(364,038)				(354,965)				(261,871)

		7527				Accrued Vacation/Payoff				186,777		0.00		0.00		186,777.00				7518				54120		Unemployment Insurance - State												- 0				- 0				- 0

						Labor and burder recharge				0						0.00				7519				54130		Workers Compensation Insurance												(14,661)				(3,344)				(28,597)

																								54135		Workers Comp Incident Expense												(643)				(105,626)				- 0

						Capitalized Labor Recharge				0						0.00				7512				54210		Medical Insurance												(391,117)				(380,644)				(376,115)

										0						0.00								54220		Dental Insurance												(26,812)				(31,773)				(28,150)

		7550				Temporary Personnel				905,925		0.00		0.00		905,925.00				7517				54230		Vision Insurance												(3,488)				(2,442)				(3,471)

		TOTAL PERSONNEL EXPENSES								27,906,690.00		- 0		- 0		27,906,690.00				7513				54240		Life Insurance												(7,142)				(18,742)				(9,979)

										17,673,671										7524				54250		Short-Term Disability												(11,014)				(11,275)				(10,913)

										300										7514				54310		Retirement												(772,763)				(738,511)				(784,535)

																								54312		Pension - GASB 68												(90)				- 0				- 0

																								54313		POB - GASB 73												(165,331)				- 0				- 0

																								54314		OPEB - GASB 75												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								54315		Amortization-Medical Retirement Benefits												(13,000)				(12,250)				(13,016)

		7601				Advertising				107,299		0.00		0.00		107,299.00				7522				54320		Amortization-Retirement Other												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7602				Allowance for Bad Debts				279,898		0.00		0.00		279,898.00				7520/7521/7523				54410		Taxable Benefits												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7603				Awards - Service				22,266		0.00		0.00		22,266.00				7525				54420		Accrued Sick Leave/Pre-1979 Payoff												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7606				Book & Periodicals				71,474		0.00		0.00		71,474.00				7527				54430		Accrued Vacation/Payoff												(25,531)				25,981				- 0

		7615				Equipment & Systems				710,149		0.00		0.00		710,149.00				7642				54440		Relocation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7617				Equipment Rental/Leasing				385,725		0.00		0.00		385,725.00								54500		Labor and Burden recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7618				Equipment/Improvements - Tenant				8,647		0.00		0.00		8,647.00								54501		Capitalized Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7622				Insurance (Aviation)				2,379,192		0.00		0.00		2,379,192.00				7888				54510		Capitalized Labor recharge												85,613				112,425				636,985

		7623				Automobile				41,775		0.00		0.00		41,775.00								54515		Capitalized Burden recharge												41,083				51,388				- 0

		7624				Insurance Claims				3,957		0.00		0.00		3,957.00								54519		QHP Labor and recharge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7625				Memberships & Dues				260,282		0.00		0.00		260,282.00				7899				54520		QHP-Labor Recharge												24,986				32,227				59,344

		7626				Fingerprinting expenses				2,720		0.00		0.00		2,720.00								54525		QHP_Burden Recharge												11,864				14,657				- 0

																								54526		QHP OH Contra account												39,153				5,961				- 0

		7630				Office & Operating Supplies				380,827		0.00		0.00		380,827.00								54529		QHP-Labor and Burden Charge												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7635				Permits/Certificates/Licenses				39,590		0.00		0.00		39,590.00								54530		MM & JS Labor Recharge												176				566				- 0

		7636				Postage & Shipping				97,736		0.00		0.00		97,736.00								54531		Joint Studies-Labor												- 0				(444)				- 0

																								54532		JS OH Contra Account												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7637				Promotional Activities				571,043		0.00		0.00		571,043.00								54535		MM & JS Burden Recharge												- 0				223				- 0

																								54536		Maintenance Burden												- 0				(223)				- 0

		7638				Promotional Materials				329,546		0.00		0.00		329,546.00								54537		MM OH Contra account												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								54599		OH Contra-FY08												460,671				414,172				- 0		Manual adj 8/14; no addl data dump

		7640				Recruiting				(2,948)		0.00		0.00		(2,948.00)										Total Salaries and Benefits												(6,092,189)				(5,821,845)				(4,730,199)

		7641				Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems				313,886		0.00		0.00		313,886.00

		7642				Relocation				73,571		0.00		0.00		73,571.00

		7643				Services - District Agreement Law Enforcement Officesa				11,729,940		0.00		0.00		11,729,940.00				7550				61100		Temporary Staffing												(59,505)				(73,497)				(90,451)

		7644				Safety Equipment & Supplies				45,888		0.00		0.00		45,888.00				7646				61110		Auditing Services												(31,500)				(35,000)				- 0

		7645				Seminars & Training				340,127		0.00		0.00		340,127.00				7647				61120		Legal Services												(110,870)				48,588				(77,500)

		7646				Services - Auditing				62,491		0.00		0.00		62,491.00				7648				61130		Services - Professional												(1,214,317)				(1,292,602)				(1,309,900)

		7647				Services - Legal				758,650		0.00		0.00		758,650.00				7649				61150		Services-Other												(569,411)				(375,931)				(442,339)

		7648				Services - Other Professional				9,175,890		0.00		0.00		9,175,890.00				7650				61160		Services-Custodial												(2,700,645)				(2,431,900)				(2,700,312)

																								61190		Receiving & Dist Ctr Services												(140,598)				(140,195)				(141,188)

																								61990		OH Contra-FY08												213,151				284,458				235,164

		7650				Services - Facility				9,904,313		0.00		0.00		9,904,313.00				7643				61996		MM OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								61997		QHP OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								61998		Capital Proj OH Alloc-contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7651				Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency				4,460,606		0.00		0.00		4,460,606.00								61999		JS OH contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7653				Space Rental				10,173,580		0.00		0.00		10,173,580.00										Total Contract Services												(4,613,694)				(4,016,078)				(4,526,526)

		7655				Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip				292,307		0.00		0.00		292,307.00

																								61170		Services - Fire, Police, Rescue, Emergency												(580,332)				(504,792)				(570,456)

		7657				Travel				344,371		0.00		0.00		344,371.00								61180		Services-SDUPD-Law enforcement												(1,890,583)				(2,030,301)				(2,068,996)

																								61185		Guard Services												(357,614)				(331,701)				(350,885)

																								61188		Other Safety & Sec Serv												(140,632)				(152,420)				(219,167)

		7658				Tools - Small				11,459		0.00		0.00		11,459.00				 						Total Safety and Security												(2,969,162)				(3,019,215)				(3,209,505)

		7659				Tuition				23,035		0.00		0.00		23,035.00

		7661				Utilities - Gas and Electric				4,336,467		0.00		0.00		4,336,467.00				7661				62100		Rent                       												(848,055)				(848,055)				(849,063)

		7701				Air Condition Maintenance Supplies				15,490		0.00		0.00		15,490.00										Space Rental												(848,055)				(848,055)				(849,063)

		7705				Carpenter Supplies				12,836		0.00		0.00		12,836.00

		7710				Electrician Supplies				102,531		0.00		0.00		102,531.00				7701				63100		Telephone & Other Comm Svc & Equip												(54,681)				(48,650)				(47,789)

		7715				Facility Supplies - Airport				177,502		0.00		0.00		177,502.00				7735				63110		Utilities - Gas and Electric												(824,769)				(1,075,894)				(940,851)

		7719				Fuel & Lubricants				394		0.00		0.00		394.00				7736				63120		ERROR:#REF!												(103,681)				(131,415)				(82,280)

																								63190		OH Contra												- 0				58				- 0

		7733				Lock & Lock Assemblies				13,422		0.00		0.00		13,422.00										Total Utilities												(983,130)				(1,255,901)				(1,070,920)

		7735				Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts				3,110,027		0.00		0.00		3,110,027.00

		7736				Maintenance - Major Repairs				300,767		0.00		0.00		300,767.00								64100		Maint-Supplies												(73,106)				(137,617)				(59,651)

		7737				Mechanical Maintenance Supplies				44,069		0.00		0.00		44,069.00								64110		Maint-Annual Repair & SVC Contracts												(771,636)				(841,452)				(1,061,439)

		7738				Motive Equip Repair/SVC Supplies				23,733		0.00		0.00		23,733.00				7745				64120		Major Maintenance Repair												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7739				Motive Equip Outside Repairs				9,402		0.00		0.00		9,402.00				7746				64122		Major maintenance-Labor												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7740				Painter Supplies				10,764		0.00		0.00		10,764.00				 				64123		Major maintenance-Burder												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7742				Plumber Supplies				51,079		0.00		0.00		51,079.00								64124		Major maintenance-Overhead												(14)				(12)				- 0

		7746				Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal				177,467		0.00		0.00		177,467.00								64125		Major maintenance-Materials												(388,186)				(34,363)				(236,534)

																								64126		Major Maintenance Alloc-Contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								64127		Contract O/H contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								64129		OH Contra-FY08												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7750				Sign-painter supplies				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7615				64130		Remediation												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7751				Small Equipment Repair Supplies				145		0.00		0.00		145.00				7630				64140		Refuse & Hazardous Waste Disposal												(96,495)				(60,744)				(28,500)

		7755				Tires & Tubes				792						792.00				7644				64999		Major Maintenance-OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7802				Programs/Studies Assistance				4,695,204		0.00		0.00		4,695,204.00				7658				64100		Total Maintenance												(1,329,436)				(1,074,188)				(1,386,124)

		7803				QHP-Labor				845,682		0.00		0.00		845,682.00

		7804				Other-non operating expenses				341,781		0.00		0.00		341,781.00								65100		Equipment & Systems												(58,604)				(172,484)				(67,458)

																								65101		OH Contra-FY08												3				1,453				(137)

																										Total Equipment & Systems												(58,601)				(171,031)				(67,595)



		7826				Capital Outlay Expenditures				36,460,220		0.00		0.00		36,460,220.00				7622				65110		Office & Operating Supplies												(121,799)				(68,801)				(45,528)

		7827				Equipment Outlay Expenditures				349,863		0.00		0.00		349,863.00								65120		Safety Equipment & Supplies												(5,780)				(53,830)				(23,716)

		7828				Capitalized Expenditure (Finance Only)				(36,460,220)		0.00		0.00		(36,460,220.00)								65130		Tools - Small												(4,288)				(1,716)				(4,667)

																								65199		OH Contra-FY08												900				3,282				4,294

		7829				Capitalized Equipment (Finance Only)				(349,863)		0.00		0.00		(349,863.00)				7623				68100		Inventory Adjustments												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7834				Trustee Fee - 1995 Bonds				3,233		0.00		0.00		3,233.00				7624						Total Materials and Supplies												(130,967)		 		(121,064)				(69,618)

		7835				Interest - Series 1995 Bonds				3,177,796		0.00		0.00		3,177,796.00

		7836				Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				127,632		0.00		0.00		127,632.00								67170		Insurance-Property												(52,678)				(43,466)				(54,700)

		7839				Amortization - Cost of Issuance - Series 1995 Bonds				68,976		0.00		0.00		68,976.00				7601				67171		Insurance-liability												(11,825)				(11,827)				(12,180)

		7841				Cost of Issuance - CP Series A				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7602				67172		Insurance-Public Officials Liability												(15,033)				(15,034)				(15,485)

		7842				Cost of Issuance - CP Series B				0		0.00		0.00		0.00				7603				67173		Insurance-other												(11,636)				(16,832)				(12,281)

		7843				Interest Expense - CP/Series A				388,932		0.00		0.00		388,932.00				7606				67199		Insurance Claims												- 0				- 0				- 0

		7844				Interest Expense - CP/Series B				510,485		0.00		0.00		510,485.00										Total Insurance												(91,171)				(87,158)				(94,646)

		7845				Letter of Credit - CP/Series A				139,778		0.00		0.00		139,778.00				7617

		7848				Dealer Fee - CP/Series B				13,284		0.00		0.00		13,284.00				7626				66120		Awards - Service												199				(5,992)				(482)

		7849				Trustee Fee - CP Program Fees				4,369		0.00		0.00		4,369.00				7635				66130		Book & Periodicals												(5,344)				(4,780)				(7,593)

		TOTAL NON-PERSONNEL EXPENSES								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7641				66210		Fingerprinting expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

										 		 								7645				66220		Permits/Certificates/Licenses												(424)				(485)				(3,994)

		7888				Capitalized Labor Cost				(2,605,669.00)		0.00		0.00		(2,605,669.00)				7660				66260		Recruiting												(7,679)				(3,816)				- 0

										 														66280		Seminars & Training												(43,664)				(60,118)				(59,909)

																								66290		Transportation												(12,927)				(12,647)				(13,153)

																								66299		OH Contra-FY08												1,490				3,776				(2,862)

																								66305		Travel-Professional  Development												(37,348)				(43,017)				(42,418)

								 																66310		Tuition												(7,090)				(6,795)				(10,833)

																								66320		Uniforms												(3,105)				(13,189)				(7,189)

										 		 						 								Total Employee Development/Support												(115,893)				(147,063)				(148,434)



																								66100		Advertising												(56,313)				(4,886)				(53,724)

																								66110		Allowance for Bad Debts												(3,395)				5,244				(850)

																								66200		Memberships & Dues												(60,495)				(41,324)				(28,971)

																								66230		Postage & Shipping												(1,718)				(558)				(1,776)

																								66240		Promotional Activities												(92,261)				(247,602)				(78,649)

																								66250		Promotional Materials												(10,300)				(3,029)				(4,841)

																								66300		Travel												(29,148)				(29,982)				(28,450)

		NET INCOME								ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				7861/7862				66998		Project OH alloc contra												- 0				- 0				- 0

										28,535,929.00		ERROR:#REF!						 						66999		QHP OH Allocatoin contra acct												- 0		 		- 0				- 0

																										Total Business Development												(253,631)				(322,137)				(197,261)



																								66140		Computer license and agreement												(11,535)				(15,956)				(32,849)

																								66150		Equipment Rental/Leasing												62,786				62,465				(25,316)

																								66160		Tenant Improvement												(9,908)				(94,910)				(95,000)

																				6222				66270		Repairs - Office Equipment & Systems												(205,634)				(171,961)				(406,526)

																								66279		OH Contra-FY08												3,093				987				(22,596)

																										Total Equipment Rental and Repairs												(161,198)		 		(219,375)				(582,287)



																								69110		Depreciation												(17,540,023)				(10,064,654)				(17,540,023)

										 		 								7802/7803						Total Depreciation and Amortization												(17,540,023)				(10,064,654)				(17,540,023)

										 										7803

																				7803				71110		Passenger Facility Charges												4,446,935				4,278,554				4,265,814

												 								7803

																								71120		Customer Facility Charges												4,071,263				3,781,946				3,265,123



																				7803				71211		Quiter Home Program expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6123				71212		QHP-Labor												(24,986)				(32,227)				(45,800)

																				7802				71213		QHP-Burden												(11,864)				(14,657)				- 0

																								71214		QHP-Overhead												(39,153)				(5,961)				- 0

																								71215		QHP-Materials												(571,132)				(1,768,578)				(437,355)

																								71216		Quieter Home Revenue												469,684

Goodbody Teresa: Goodbody Teresa:
last minute adjustment; did not rerun		

mlopez: mlopez:
All information, linked, do not input anything in this area.
		

mlopez: mlopez:
Blue #'s = input 
																										1,509,229				386,524

																								71217		Contractor Labor QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71218		Contractor burden QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71219		Contractor OH QHP												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6305				71220		Programs/Studies Assistance												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6305				71222		Joint Studies-labor												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6326				71223		Joint Studies-Burden												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6340				71224		Joint Studies-overhead												- 0				(710)				- 0

																				6341				71225		Joint Studiies-Materials												(4,205)				(275)				(50,000)

																				6350				71226		Contractor Overhead												- 0				(192)				- 0

																								 		Total Quieter Home Program												(181,657)				(313,370)				(146,631)



																				7835				71310		Interest - Investments												891,735				644,837				980,628

																				7843/7844				71330		Interest - Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7845/7846				71340		Interest - Note Receivable - SDUPD												142,413				150,978				142,411

																				7847/7848				71350		Interest - Other												(1,087)				(1,571)				- 0

																				7834				71360		Interest-Bonds												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71361		Interest Income Bond 2010												153,219				88,686				- 0

																								71363		Interest Income Bond 2013												82,588				53,401				- 0

																								71364		Interest Income Bond 2017 A												65,087				448,232				- 0

																								71365		Interest Income - 2014 Bond A												100,711				50,599				- 0

																				7849						Total Interest Income												1,434,666				1,435,162				1,123,039



																								71362		Interest Income BAB Rebate												390,515				388,849				385,935



																								71411		Interest Expense-2010 bonds												(2,481,737)				(2,521,646)				(2,481,737)

																								71412		Interest Expense 2013 Bonds												(1,514,513)				(1,521,979)				(1,514,513)

																								71413		Interest Expense 2014 Bond A												(1,349,970)				(1,361,768)				(1,355,869)

																								71414		Interest Expenses - 2017 Bond A&B												(1,192,792)				(1,211,442)				(1,192,792)

																				7836				71420		Interest Expense-Commercial Paper												(26,943)				(39,271)				(46,103)

																				7839				71430		LOC Fees-Commercial Paper												(82,841)				(83,333)				(31,814)

																								71440		Dealer Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71450		Trustee Fee-2005 Bonds												- 0				- 0				(4,380)

																				6121				71451		Program Fees-Commercial Paper												- 0				- 0				(5,000)

																								71458		Capitalized Interest												- 0				1,281,637				- 0

																				6215				71460		Interest expense-other												(1,242)				(5,000)				- 0

																								71461		Interest Expense - Cap Leases												(56,378)				(61,881)				(51,745)

																				6229						Total Interest Expense												(6,706,415)				(5,524,684)				(6,683,952)

																				6230

																				6401				69210		Amortization -Premium												465,264				478,438				465,264

																								69220		Amortization-Cost of issuance												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								69230		Amortization-Commercial Paper Cost												- 0				- 0				- 0

																										Total amortization cost												465,264				478,438				465,264

																				6209

																				7851				71510		Legal Settlement Income												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7852				71520		Fixed Asset Disposal-Gain												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				7804				71521		Fixed Asset Disposal-Loss												(427,600)				(9,172,775)				- 0

																								71530		Gain/Loss on Sale of investments												1,680,013				(177,004)				- 0

																								71540		Discounts Earned												5,600				3,751				- 0

																								71541		Discounts allowed												- 0				- 0				- 0

																				6119				71542		Discount Lost		.										- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71550		Donations												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								71610		Legal Settlement Expense												- 0				- 0				(10,000)

																								71620		Other-non operating income												1,816				62,834				- 0

																								71630		Other-non operating expenses												- 0				- 0				- 0

																								73300		Clearing/suspense												(1)				- 0				- 0

																										Total Other Non-operating (Income) Expenses												1,259,828				(9,283,194)				(10,000)



																								72100		AIP Grants												376,238				3,339,142				429,403

																								72200		Other Grants												- 0				- 0				- 0

																										Total Capital Grant Contributions												376,238				3,339,142				429,403



																																						 				 





																																						Budget				Actual				PY

																										Bonds and commercial paper												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										Centralized receiving bldg purch agreement												(51,745.00)				(56,378.00)				(61,881.00)

																										Amort of bond and commercial paper fees												ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																										2005 Bond defeasance												0.00				(303,219.00)				(323,076)

																								71458		Capitalized int exp from bonds and commercial												0.00				0.00				1,281,637.00

																										     paper												0.00				(1,242.00)				3,388,182.00





																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

																																						(7,821,975.00)				(7,821,975.00)







																																						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!













OperationsFinal Mo Only

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Unaudited)







																		Variance										 

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior				Prior

						Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Sear				Year

		Operating revenues:

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees  				$   (632,412)				$   2,471,812				$   (404,070)				$   (2,875,882)				-		ERROR:#REF!				$   (632,412)

		     Aircraft parking Fees				291,874				268,593				288,858				20,265				8%						291,874

		     Building rentals 				7,634,035				6,058,546				7,109,167				1,050,621				17%		ERROR:#REF!				7,634,036

		     Security surcharge				2,106,780				2,920,454				2,378,140				(542,314)				-		ERROR:#REF!				2,106,780

		     CUPPS Support Charges								114,980				144,714				29,734				-		ERROR:#REF!				5,559

		     Other aviation revenue				15,454				16,081				17,724				1,643				10%		ERROR:#REF!				15,454

		Terminal rent non-airline								174,165				177,744				3,579				2%		ERROR:#REF!				178,347

		Terminal concessions								2,529,232				2,979,316				450,084				18%						2,629,013

		Rental car license fees								2,285,780				3,074,233				788,453				34%						3,069,769

		Rental car center cost recovery								159,412				135,135				(24,277)				(15)%						140,831

		License fees other								514,602				741,350				226,748				44%						674,991

		Parking revenue				4,997,175				3,949,008				4,160,436				211,428				5%		ERROR:#REF!				4,095,767

		Ground transportation permits and citations								1,401,522				1,344,693				(56,829)				(4)%						901,407

		Ground rentals 				1,655,215				1,673,588				1,477,712				(195,876)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				1,655,215

		Grant reimbursements				47,425				80,250				(12,349)				(92,599)				(115)%						47,425

		Other operating revenue 				129,295				63,761				187,090				123,329				193%		ERROR:#REF!				129,295

		Total operating revenues				16,244,841				24,681,786				23,799,893				(881,893)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				22,943,351								 



		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits				5,821,845				4,730,199				6,092,189				(1,361,990)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				5,821,845

		Contractual services 				4,016,078				4,526,526				4,613,694				(87,168)				(2)%		ERROR:#REF!				4,016,078

		Safety and security				3,019,215				3,209,505				2,969,162				240,343				7%						3,019,215

		Space rental				848,055				849,063				848,055				1,008				-		ERROR:#REF!				848,055

		Utilities 				1,255,901				1,070,920				983,130				87,790				16%		ERROR:#REF!				1,255,901

		Maintenance 				1,074,188				1,386,124				1,329,436				56,688				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074,188

		Equipment and systems				171,031				67,595				58,601				8,994				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171,031

		Materials and supplies				121,064				69,618				130,967				(61,349)				(88)%						121,064

		Insurance				87,158				94,646				91,171				3,475				4%						87,158

		Employee development and support				147,063				148,434				115,893				32,541				22%						147,063

		Business development				322,137				197,261				253,631				(56,370)				(29)%						322,137

		Equipment rentals and repairs				219,375				582,287				161,198				421,089				72%						219,375

		Total operating expenses 				17,103,110				16,932,178				17,647,127				(714,949)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103,110								 



		Total operating revenues				16,244,841				24,681,786				23,799,893				(881,893)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				22,943,351

		Total operating expenses				17,103,110				16,932,178				17,647,127				(714,949)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103,110

		Income from operations				(858,269)				7,749,608				6,152,766				(1,596,842)				-		ERROR:#REF!				5,840,241



		Depreciation 				10,064,654				17,540,023				17,540,023				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,064,654

		Operating income (loss)				(10,922,923)				(9,790,415)				(11,387,257)				(1,596,842)				-		ERROR:#REF!				(4,224,413)



		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				4,278,554				4,265,814				4,446,935				181,121				4%		ERROR:#REF!				4,278,554

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				3,781,946				3,265,123				4,071,263				806,140				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,781,946

		Quieter Home Program 				(313,370)				(146,631)				(181,657)				(35,026)				24%		ERROR:#REF!				(313,370)

		Interest income 				1,435,162				1,123,039				1,434,666				311,627				28%		ERROR:#REF!				1,435,162

		BAB interest rebate								385,935				390,515				4,580				1%						388,849

		Interest expense 				(5,524,684)				(6,683,952)				(6,706,415)				(22,463)				-		ERROR:#REF!				(5,524,684)

		Bond amortization costs				478,438				465,264				465,264				-				-						478,438

		Other nonoperating income (expenses) 				(9,283,194)				(10,000)				1,259,828				1,269,828				-		ERROR:#REF!				(9,283,194)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(5,147,148)				2,664,592				5,180,399				2,515,807				94%		ERROR:#REF!				(4,758,299)

		Change in net position before capital grant contributions				(16,070,071)				(7,125,823)				(6,206,858)				918,965				13%		ERROR:#REF!				(8,982,712)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339,142				429,403				376,238				(53,165)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339,142

		Change in net position				$   (12,730,929)				$   (6,696,420)				$   (5,830,620)				$   865,800				13%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (5,643,570)









		PER BOE report								(6,696,419)				(5,830,621)				865,798				13%						(5,643,572)

										(1)				1				2										2

						1/30/09
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board vers rev format MO

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)



		   Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding leftover from the previous month 



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Aviation								$   11,850				$   9,535				(2,316)				(20)%						$   9,421

		Terminal concessions				$   (632)				2,529				2,979				450				18%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				2,629

		Car rental				292				2,445				3,209				764				31%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,211

		Parking				7,634				3,949				4,160				211				5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,096

		Other operating				2,107				3,908				3,916				8				-		ERROR:#REF!				3,587

		Total operating revenues								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%						$   22,943

														.

																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year



		Salaries and benefits 				$   5,822				$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   5,822

		Contractual services 				4,016				4,527				4,614				(87)				(2)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,016

		Safety and security				3,019				3,210				2,969				240				7%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,019

		Space rental				848				849				848				1				-		ERROR:#REF!				848

		Utilities 				1,256				1,071				983				88				8%		ERROR:#REF!				1,256

		Maintenance 				1,074				1,386				1,329				57				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074

		Equipment and systems				171				68				59				9				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171

		Materials and supplies				121				70				131				(61)				(138)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				121

		Insurance				87				95				91				3				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				87

		Employee development and support				147				148				116				33				2%		ERROR:#REF!				147

		Business development				322				197				254				(56)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				322

		Equipment rental and repairs				219				582				161				421				72%		ERROR:#REF!				219

		Total operating expenses				17,103				$   16,932				$   17,647				$   (715)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   17,103



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Total operating revenues				ERROR:#REF!				$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   22,943

		Total operating expenses				17,103				16,932				17,647				(715)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,103

		Income from operations				ERROR:#REF!				7,750				6,153				(1,597)				(21)%		ERROR:#REF!				5,840



		Depreciation 				10,065				17,540				17,540				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,065

		Operating income (loss)				ERROR:#REF!				$   (9,791)				$   (11,387)		 		$   (1,597)				(16)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (4,224)



																		Variance

						Amended												Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Passenger facility charges 								$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   4,279

		Customer facility charges (ConRAC Facility)				3,782				3,265				4,071				806				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,782

		Quieter home program, net				(313)				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%		ERROR:#REF!				(313)

		Interest income 				1,435				1,123				1,435				312				28%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,435

		Interest expense (net)								(5,833)				(5,851)				(18)				-						(4,657)

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				(9,283)				(10)				1,260				1,270				-		ERROR:#REF!				(9,283)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(4,379)				2,665				5,180				2,516				94%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				(4,758)

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions				ERROR:#REF!				(7,127)				(6,207)		 		919				13%		ERROR:#REF!				(8,983)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339				429				376				(53)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339



		Change in Net Position				ERROR:#REF!				$   (6,697)				$   (5,831)		 		$   866				13%		ERROR:#REF!				$   (5,643)

																 





																		 

								BOE		(6,697)				(5,831)				866				13						(5,643)
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Fin Stat Extract Month





		Data extract starts here for financial reports MONTH TO DATE









		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)









																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees				$   -				$   2,529				$   2,979				$   450				18%				$   2,629

		   Aircraft parking fees				-				2,445				3,209				764				31%				3,211

		   Building rentals 				(0)				3,949				4,160				211				5%				4,096

		   Security surcharge				-				3,908				3,916				8				-				3,587

		   CUPPS Support Charges				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%				$   22,943





		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)







																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Terminal rent non-airline								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		  Concession revenue:

		    Terminal concession revenue:

		    Food and beverage				$   -				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Total terminal concession revenue				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!



		    Car rental and license fee revenue:

		    Rental car and license fees								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		      Total rental car and license fees								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!















		Operating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)



																		Variance

														 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)								Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Parking revenue:

		    Short-term parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total parking revenue								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!





		Ground transportation permits and citations				-				ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		       Subtotal								ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues				0				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Operating Expenses

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)

																		Variance

						22961												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits								$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%				$   5,822

		Contractual services 								4,527				4,614				(87)				(2)%				4,016

		Safety and security								3,210				2,969				240				7%				3,019

		Space rental								849				848				1				-				848

		Utilities 								1,071				983				88				8%				1,256

		Maintenance 								1,386				1,329				57				4%				1,074

		Equipment and systems								68				59				9				13%				171

		Materials and supplies								70				131				(61)				(138)%				121

		Insurance								95				91				3				4%				87

		Employee development and support								148				116				33				2%				147

		Business development								197				254				(56)				(29)%				322

		Equipment rental and repairs								582				161				421				72%				219

		Total operating expenses								$   16,932				$   17,647				$   (715)				(4)%				$   17,103





		Financial Summary

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)

																		Variance

						0												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year												0.0109

		Total operating revenues								$   24,682				$   23,800				$   (882)				(4)%				$   22,943												0.0172

		Total operating expenses								16,932				17,647				(715)		-		(4)%				17,103

		Income from operations								7,750				6,153				(1,597)				(21)%				5,840



		Depreciation 								17,540				17,540				-				-				10,065

		Operating income (loss)								$   (9,791)				$   (11,387)				$   (1,597)				(16)%				$   (4,224)								**



		Nonoperating Revenues

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(unaudited)



																		Variance

						0												Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 				$   -				$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%				$   4,279				4%

		Customer facility charges (Rental Car Center)				-				3,265				4,071				806				25%				3,782				25%

		Quieter Home Program, net				-				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%				(313)				24%

		Interest income 				-				1,123				1,435				312				28%				1,435				28%

		BAB interest rebate								(5,833)				(5,851)				(18)				-				(4,657)				0%

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 				-				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)				-				(10)				1,260				1,270				-				(9,283)				-12698%

		Nonoperating revenue, net								2,665				5,180				2,516				94%				(4,758)								Be sure to change the formula in cell g158 before next month

		Change in net position before grant contributions								(7,127)				(6,207)		 		919				13%				(8,983)

		Capital grant contributions 				-				429				376				(53)				(12)%				3,339

		Change in net position 								$   (6,697)				$   (5,831)		 		$   866				13%				$   (5,643)

																 





















































































































Qtrly Presentation

		Operating Revenue																								Other Revenue

		(in $000s )		Aviation		Concession		RAC		Parking		Other		Total		Per chart		Error		per I/S		Error						Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Prior Year		92,589		20,784		23,016		31,558		29,330		197,277				197,277		197,278		(1)				Term rent												%age checker

		Budget		102,885		20,620		23,299		34,369		32,700		213,873				213,873		213,873		- 0				Lic fees other												28		839,304		0.3337

		Actual		101,875		21,713		25,641		34,267		35,905		219,401				219,401		219,401		- 0				GT permits												28		60,311		0.0240

		Variance		(1,010)		1,093		2,342		(102)		3,205		5,528				5,528		5,528		- 0				Grd rents												18		1,615,185		0.6423

		Per chart																				- 0				Grant reimb												15				- 0

		Error		(1,010)		1,093		2,342		(102)		3,205		5,528		- 0		5,528		5,528		- 0				Other												6				- 0

		Percent of total		46%		10%		12%		16%		16%		100.0%		s/b       100		99										- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				3				- 0

																												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0				2				- 0

		Operating Expenses																																				100		2,514,800

		(in $000s )		Salaries & Benefits		Contract Services		Safety & Security		Utilities & Maintenance		Space Rental		Insurance & Other		Employee & Business Devel		Total		Per I/S		Error				Insur & Other

		Prior Year		34,967		33,261		22,843		17,804		7,643		3,800		2,778		123,096		123,095		1						Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Budget		36,727		36,998		24,722		19,874		7,643		4,253		3,237		133,454		133,454		- 0				Insurance		836		964		926		38

		Actual		35,972		36,470		23,619		19,561		7,642		4,248		2,828		130,340		130,339		1				Equip. and sys		282		227		220		7

		Variance		755		528		1,103		313		1		5		409		3,114		3,115		(1)				Mtrials and sup		432		399		389		10

		Per chart																				- 0				Equip. rent/repr		2,250		2,663		2,713		(50)

		Error		755		528		1,103		313		1		5		409		3,114		3,115		(1)						3,800		4,253		4,248		5

		Percent of total		28%		28%		18%		15%		6%		3%		2%		1		s/b       100		99



		Non-operating Revenue & Expenses

		(in $000s )		PFC, CFC & QHP		Interest Exp, Interest Inc, & Other NOR		Capital Grant Contributions		Total Non-operating Revenue		Per IS		Error												Other Revenue										Other Revenue

		Prior Year		61,646		(42,204)		7,724		27,166		27,165		1														Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance				Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

		Budget		61,704		(41,314)		7,169		27,559		27,559		- 0												PFC, CFC, & QHP		61,646		61,704		64,568		2,864		Int. Exp, Inc, & NOR		(42,204)		(41,314)		(35,156)		6,158

		Actual		64,568		(35,156)		7,502		36,914		36,914		- 0														61,646		61,704		64,568		2,864				(42,204)		(41,314)		(35,156)		6,158

		Variance		2,864		6,158		333		9,355		9,354		1														62		62		65		3				(42)		(41)		(35)		6

		Per chart

		Error		2,864		6,158		333		9,355		9,354		1												Other Revenue

																												Pr yr		Budget		Actual		variance

																										Term rent

		Financial Summary																										- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		(in $000s )		Total Oper Rev		Total Op Exp		Deprec		Total Non- op		Net Position		Per IS		Error												- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

		Prior Year		197,277		123,096		77,527		27,166		23,820		23,821		(1)

		Budget		213,873		133,454		86,295		27,559		21,683		21,683		- 0

		Actual		219,401		130,340		86,295		36,914		39,680		39,681		(1)

		Variance		5,528		3,114		- 0		9,355		17,997		17,998		(1)

		Per chart						- 0

		Error		5,528		3,114		- 0		9,355		17,997		17,998		(1)



























Sr Staff Presentation



		  Beware of "-" (zero) in the % change column that are hard coding in the linking pagethat is leftover from the previous month 



		Data extract starts here for financial reports YEAR TO DATE

		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees 						$   27,935				$   30,102				$   2,167				8%				$   28,363

		   Aircraft parking fees						30,651				34,305				3,654				12%				31,464

		   Building rentals 						45,956				46,585				629				1%				43,519

		   Security surcharge						44,161				48,334				4,173				9%				39,576

		   CUPPS Support Charges						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		   Other aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		  Total aviation revenue						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079



















		Operating Revenues

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)







																Variance

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		  Non-aviation revenue:

		Terminal rent non-airline						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		  Concession revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Terminal concession revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Food and beverage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Retail						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Space storage						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Other (Primarily advertising)						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Terminal concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Car rental and license fee revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Rental car license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Rental car center cost recovery						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    License fees-other						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Rental car and license fees						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		  Total concession revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Operating Revenues																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		(Unaudited)																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																Variance																				ERROR:#VALUE!

												 				Favorable				%		 		Prior												ERROR:#VALUE!

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year												ERROR:#VALUE!

		  Parking revenue:																																		ERROR:#DIV/0!

		    Short-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		    Long-term parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Parking revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

																																				ERROR:#DIV/0!

		Ground transportation permits and citations						ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!		-		ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Ground rentals 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Grant reimbursements						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Other operating revenue 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Total non-aviation revenue						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Total operating revenues						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!												ERROR:#REF!

		Liz's presentation check						ERROR:#REF!		0		ERROR:#REF!		0		ERROR:#REF!		0						ERROR:#REF!

		Other revenue (for Quarterly presentation)						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!				$   -		ERROR:#REF!







		Operating Expenses

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits 						$   49,241				$   49,578				$   (337)				(1)%				$   47,866

		Contractual services 						49,764				49,903				(139)				-				45,249

		Safety and security						33,144				31,397				1,747				5%				30,733

		Space rental						10,191				10,191				-				-				10,190

		Utilities 						13,357				13,194				163				1%				12,510

		Maintenance 						13,788				13,436				352				3%				12,603

		Equipment and systems						353				375				(22)				(6)%				598

		Materials and supplies						542				656				(114)				(21)%				656

		Insurance						1,248				1,200				48				4%				1,098

		Employee development and support						1,160				1,045				115				10%				1,248

		Business development						3,045				2,630				415				14%				3,246

		Equipment rental and repairs						4,165				3,614				550				13%				3,124

		Total operating expenses						$   179,997				$   177,219				$   2,778				2%				$   169,123





		Financial Summary

		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)

																Variance

								0				 				Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Total operating revenues						$   286,883				$   293,934				$   7,051				2%				$   266,079

		Total operating expenses						179,997				177,219				2,778				2%				169,123

		Income from operations						106,886				116,715				9,829				9%				96,956



		Depreciation 						124,329				124,329				-				-				105,532

		Operating income (loss)						$   (17,443)				$   (7,614)		 		$   9,829				56%				$   (8,576)



		Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses)



		For the Tweleve  Months Ended June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)



																Variance

								0								Favorable				%		 		Prior

		(In thousands)						Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change				Year

		Nonoperating revenues (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 						$   46,627				$   49,198				$   2,570				6%				$   46,953

		Customer facility charges						40,204				41,919				1,714				4%				41,037

		Quieter Home Program, net						(3,095)				(3,291)				(195)				(6)%				(2,861)

		Interest income 						14,006				16,812				2,806				20%				13,374

		BAB interest rebate						(69,404)				(69,815)				(412)				(1)%				(63,745)

		Interest expense & debt issuance costs						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!

		Bond amortization 						ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				-				ERROR:#REF!

		Other nonoperating revenue (expenses)						(10)				8,211				8,221				-				(13,229)

		Nonoperating revenue, net						28,328		-		43,034				14,706				52%				21,529

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions						10,885				35,420		 		24,535				225%				12,953

		Capital grant contributions 						8,149				8,213				64				1%				13,079

		Change in Net Position						$   19,034				$   43,633		 		$   24,599				129%				$   26,032
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Other NonOp Sch

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

		For the Month Ended June 30, 2019

		(Dollar amounts in thousands)

		(Unaudited)





																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year

		Aviation revenue: 

		     Landing fees 				$   (632)				$   2,472				$   (404)				$   (2,876)				(116)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (632)

		     Aircraft parking fees				292				269				289				20				8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				292

		     Building rentals 				7,634				6,059				7,109				1,051				17%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				7,634

		     Security surcharge				2,107				2,920				2,378				(542)				(19)%		ERROR:#REF!				2,107								change % back to calc Mar 10

		     CUPPS Support Charges				-				115				145				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				6								change % back to calc Mar 10

		     Other aviation revenue				15				16				18				2				10%		ERROR:#REF!				15

										11,850				9,535				(2,346)				(20)%						9,422



		     Terminal rent non-airlines								174				178				4				2%		ERROR:#REF!				178



		     Terminal concessions

		          Food & Beverage								1,140				1,319				178				16%						1,215

		          Gifts & news								685				779				94				14%						732

		          Space storage								77				110				33				43%						82

		          Cost recovery								272				265				(8)				(3)%						255

		          *Other								354				507				152				43%						345

		Terminal concessions								2,529				2,979				450				18%						2,629

		*Primarily advertising

		Car rental and license fees

		      Rental car and license fees								2,286				3,074				788				34%						3,070						links to Month TB; OperationsFinal not broken out

		       License fees-other								515				741				227				44%						675

										2,800				3,816				1,015				36%						3,744



		Total concession rev								5,330				6,795				1,465				27%						6,373



		Parking revenue				4,997

		Short term parking								1,984				2,043				59				3%						1,993

		L/T parking								1,065				1,271				206				19%						1,059

										3,949				4,160				211				5%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,096



		Ground transportation permits and citations								1,402				1,345				(57)				(4)%						901

		Ground rentals 				1,655				1,674				1,478				(196)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				1,655

		Grant reimbursement				47				80				(12)				(93)				-		ERROR:#REF!				47

		Other operating revenue 				129				64				187				123				193%		ERROR:#REF!				129

		                       Subtotal								7,168				7,158				(9)				(0)%						6,829



		Total operating revenues								$   24,522		$   -		$   23,665				$   (886)				(4)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   22,803





																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Operating expenses:

		Salaries and benefits 				$   5,822				$   4,730				$   6,092				$   (1,362)				(29)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   5,822

		Contractual services 				4,016				4,527				4,614				$   (87)				(2)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				4,016

		Safety and security				3,019				3,210				2,969				$   241				8%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				3,019

		Space rental				848				849				848				$   1				-		ERROR:#REF!				848

		Utilities 				1,256				1,071				983				$   88				8%		ERROR:#REF!				1,256

		Maintenance 				1,074				1,386				1,329				$   57				4%		ERROR:#REF!				1,074

		Equipment and systems				171				68				59				$   9				13%		ERROR:#REF!				171

		Materials and supplies				121				70				131				$   (61)				(88)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				121

		Insurance				87				95				91				$   3				3%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				87

		Employee development and support				147				148				116				$   33				22%		ERROR:#REF!				147

		Business development				322				197				254				$   (56)				(28)%		ERROR:#REF!				322

		Equipment rental and repairs				219				582				161				421				72%		ERROR:#REF!				219

		Total operating expenses				17,103				$   16,932				$   17,646				$   (714)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				$   17,104



																		Variance

						Amended								 				Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Total operating revenues				$   -				$   24,522				$   23,665				$   (886)				(4)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   22,803

		Total operating expenses				17,103				16,932				17,646				(714)				(4)%		ERROR:#REF!				17,104

		Income from operations				(17,103)				7,590				6,019				(1,572)				(21)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				5,699



		Depreciation 				10,065				17,540				17,540				-				-		ERROR:#REF!				10,065

		Operating income (loss)				(27,168)				$   (9,950)				$   (11,521)		 		$   (1,572)				(16)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (4,366)



																		Variance

						Amended												Favorable				%		Prior		 		Prior

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				(Unfavorable)				Change		Year				Year

		Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Passenger facility charges 								$   4,266				$   4,447				$   181				4%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   4,279

		Customer facility charges (ConRAC Facility)				3,782				3,265				4,071				806				25%		ERROR:#REF!				3,782

		Quieter home program, net				(313)				(147)				(182)				(35)				(24)%		ERROR:#REF!				(313)

		Interest income 				1,435				1,123				1,435				312				28%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				1,435

		BAB interest rebate								386				391				5				1%						389

		Interest expense								(6,684)				(6,706)				(22)				(0)%						(5,525)

		Bond amortization				478				465				465				-				-						478

		Other nonoperating revenue (expense)				(9,283)				(10)				1,260				1,270						ERROR:#REF!				(9,283)

		Nonoperating revenue, net				(3,901)				2,665				5,180				2,516				94%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				(4,759)

		Change in Net Position before grant contributions				(31,069)				(7,285)				(6,341)		 		944						ERROR:#DIV/0!				(9,125)

		Capital grant contributions 				3,339				429				376				(53)				(12)%		ERROR:#REF!				3,339



		Change in Net Position				$   (27,730)				$   (6,856)				$   (5,965)		 		$   891				(13)%		ERROR:#DIV/0!				$   (5,786)

																 

		Authority equity, June 30												ERROR:#REF!

		Authority equity,  September 30												ERROR:#REF!

																		 





						0				December								YTD

		(In thousands)				Budget				Budget				Actual				Budget				Actual

		Other Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Legal Settlement Income				ERROR:#REF!				$   -				$   (29)				$   -				$   3

		Fixed Asset Disposal Proceeds				ERROR:#REF!				-				1,123				-				1,143

		Fixed Asset Disposal Loss								-				-				-				-

		Realized Gain/Loss Non Bond								-				(2)				-				28

		Realized Gain/Loss Bond								-				-				-				-

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Non Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(457)				-				(1,046)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 10				ERROR:#REF!				-				(328)				-				(453)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 13								-				(116)				-				(379)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond 14								-				(212)				-				(546)

		Discounts Earned				ERROR:#REF!				-				4				-				12

		Legal Settlement Expense								(1)				-				(5)				(370)

		Other non-operating income				ERROR:#REF!				-				12				-				36

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				(1)				(4)				(5)				(1,573)







										December								YTD

		(In thousands)								Budget				Actual				Budget				Actual

		Other Nonoperating revenue (expenses):

		Legal Settlement Income				ERROR:#REF!				$   -				$   (29)				$   -				$   3

		Fixed Asset Disposal Proceeds				ERROR:#REF!				-				1,123				-				1,143

		Fixed Asset Disposal Loss								-				-				-				-

		Realized Gain/Loss Non Bond								-				(2)				-				28

		Realized Gain/Loss Bond								-				-				-				-

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Non Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(457)				-				(1,046)

		Unrealized Gain/Loss Bond				ERROR:#REF!				-				(656)				-				(1,379)

		Discounts Earned				ERROR:#REF!				-				4				-				12

		Legal Settlement Expense								(1)				-				(5)				(370)

		Other non-operating income				ERROR:#REF!				-				12				-				36

		Nonoperating revenue, net				ERROR:#REF!				(1)				(4)				(5)				(1,573)
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Sheet2

		Short Term

						Oct-17								YTD 2018

						Actual		Budget		Variance				Actual		Budget		Variance

		3505				$   2,061,788.32		$   2,170,896.31		$   109,107.99				$   8,113,679.72		$   8,265,792.54		$   152,112.82

		3508				$   480,412.60		$   503,586.44		$   23,173.84				$   1,820,743.10		$   1,939,678.29		$   118,935.19

		3509				$   556,190.25		$   572,106.50		$   15,916.25				$   2,180,656.25		$   2,273,392.94		$   92,736.69

		3512				$   207,798.35		$   217,743.00		$   9,944.65				$   687,905.50		$   697,969.00		$   10,063.50

		3513				$   523,850.00		$   470,797.53		$   (53,052.47)				$   1,834,495.00		$   1,661,850.90		$   (172,644.10)

						$   3,830,039.52		$   3,935,129.78		$   105,090.26				$   14,637,479.57		$   14,838,683.67		$   201,204.10



						Oct-16								YTD 2017

		3505				$   2,144,441.11		$   2,259,043.83		$   114,602.72				$   8,462,354.37		$   9,027,710.27		$   565,355.90

		3508				$   496,016.00		$   415,417.61		$   (80,598.39)				$   1,910,519.00		$   1,673,147.68		$   (237,371.32)

		3509				$   563,505.99		$   565,887.17		$   2,381.18				$   2,239,216.89		$   2,166,502.52		$   (72,714.37)

		3512				$   217,743.00		$   126,351.93		$   (91,391.07)				$   697,969.00		$   527,299.67		$   (170,669.33)

		3513				$   463,720.00		$   463,392.95		$   (327.05)				$   1,579,865.00		$   1,500,006.74		$   (79,858.26)

						$   3,885,426.10		$   3,830,093.49		$   (55,332.61)				$   14,889,924.26		$   14,894,666.88		$   4,742.62

						Oct-17								YTD 2018

		Long Term				$   1,768,251.20		$   1,764,233.47		$   (4,017.73)				$   6,523,799.85		$   6,572,891.13		$   49,091.28

						Oct-16								YTD 2017

		Long Term				$   1,740,984.99		$   1,571,049.66		$   (169,935.33)				$   6,427,569.89		$   5,866,956.61		$   (560,613.28)
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Statements of Net Position (Unaudited)

June 30, 2019 and 2018



Statements of Net Position (Unaudited)

As of June 30, 2019 and 2018
(In Thousands)

26

2019 2018
Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources

Current assets 145,639$                94,850$                  
Cash designated for capital projects and other 26,208                    39,294                    
Restricted assets 467,107                  535,597                  
Capital assets, net 1,722,966               1,704,141               
Other assets 202,976                  197,342                  
Deferred outflows of resources 26,681                    24,196                    

Total assets and deferred outflows of resources 2,591,577$             2,595,420$             

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 
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				Balance Sheet for Period: As of June 30, 2019

								Prior FY		Current FY										Y/Y increase		W/O of FA

		11101		11101 		Petty Cash                    		$1,976		$1,976						0

		11102		11102 		Cash On Hand - Parking O      		$50,000		$50,000						0

		11110		11110 		Cash - Operating Account      		$6,960,490		$10,014,866						0

		11111		11111 		Cash - Payroll Account        		$-20,668		$-12,186						0

		11112		11112 		Cash - Flex Benefit Acco      		$52,872		$42,377						0

		11115		11115 		Cash - Equivalents            		$93,516		$81,861						0

		11120		11120 		      Cash - SD Metro Credit U		$0		$0						0

		11123		11123 		Cash - Union Bank SBD         		$0		$0						0

		11124		11124 		Cash - US Bank - CFC Account  		$0		$0						0

		11125		11125 		Cash -E/W Bank-CFC Surplus Fd 		$28,451,120		$27,242,496						0

		11126		11126 		Cash -East West Bank- CP Acct 		$105,502		$107,413						0

		11127		11127 		Cash -Calif Bank&Trust 33-7139		$0		$0						0

		11128		11128 		Cash -Calif Bank&Trust 33-0519		$0		$0						0

		11129		11129 		Cash - Bank of the West       		$0		$0						0

		11130		11130 		Cash - CalTrust               		$0		$0						0

		11131		11131 		Cash Torrey Pines Bank        		$0		$0						0

		11203		11203 		Investments - SDCIP           		$55,130,315		$56,512,925						0

		11204		11204 		Investments - LAIF            		$48,730,383		$50,137,911						0

		11205		11205 		Investments-Union Bank o      		$57,709,368		$108,560,888						0

		11208		11208 		Investment CP-B-Union Bank    		$0		$0						0

		11212		11212 		Investment-Union Bank Trustee 		$0		$0						0

		11213		11213 		Investment CP-A-Union Bank    		$0		$0						0

		11214		11214 		Investment CP-C-Union Bank    		$0		$0						0

		11215		11215 		Investmnt-Neighborhood Nat Bnk		$0		$0						0

		11217		11217 		Investmnt-East West Bank-CDARS		$15,639,415		$15,920,692						0

		11218		11218 		Wells Fargo SBD Account       		$0		$0						0

		11219		11219 		Investments - CalTrust        		$15,522,832		$15,952,044						0

		11220		11220 		Investments - US Bank SBD Acct		$4,000,000		$4,000,000						0

		11301		11301 		Cash Reserve - Capital C      		$-27,044,207		$-13,240,603						0

		11303		11303 		Cash Reserve - PFC Debt Serv  		$0		$0						0

		11304		11304 		Cash Reserve - PFC Colle      		$-80,297,022		$-96,034,369						0

		11306		11306 		Cash Reserve - Commercia      		$0		$0						0

		11307		11307 		Cash Reserve - Other          		$-2,000,000		$-2,000,000						0

		11308		11308 		Cash Reserve - Earthquake Ins 		$-10,249,962		$-10,967,958						0

		11309		11309 		Cash Reserve UnionBnk CP A,B,C		$0		$0						0

		11310		11310 		Cash Reserve - CFC Collections		$-44,661,437		$-42,207,242						0

		11312		11312 		Cash Reserve-SBD BondGuarantee		$-4,000,000		$-4,000,000						0

		11420		11420 		Accounts Receivable           		$10,202,081		$11,375,146						0

		11421		11421 		Returned Check Receivabl      		$0		$0						0

		11422		11422 		A/R Paid-No Sales Report      		$-89,713		$-114,078						0

		11425		11425 		Posted Cash Receipts Cle      		$0		$0						0

		11430		11430 		Accrued Accounts Receiva      		$931,979		$1,442,077						0

		11440		11440 		Allowance for Doubtful A      		$-206,648		$-212,044		plug fix -				0

		11510		11510 		Receivables - Grants          		$10,955,228		$4,148,758						0

		11610		11610 		Note Receivable, CP - SDUPD   		$1,903,323		$2,006,052						0

		11620		11620 		Note Receivable-Other         		$0		$0						0

		11720		11720 		Inventory - Purchases an      		$0		$0						0

		11750		11750 		Inventory Clearing            		$0		$0						0

		11810		11810 		Travel Advances               		$8,160		$6,629						0

		11820		11820 		Interest Receivable - In      		$3,485,496		$3,930,716						0

		11822		11822 		Receivables - Miscellane      		$100		$29,999						0

		11830		11830 		Prepaid Insurance - Prop      		$0		$0						0

		11831		11831 		Prepaid Insurance -  Air      		$0		$0						0

		11832		11832 		Prepaid Ins. - Public Of      		$0		$0						0

		11833		11833 		Prepaid Insurance - Misc      		$0		$0						0

		11834		11834 		Prepaid Insurance - OCIP      		$2,403,524		$1,809,976						0

		11836		11836 		Prepaid Ins. - Worker's       		$0		$4,848						0

		11837		11837 		Prepaid Rent                  		$848,055		$848,055						0

		11838		11838 		Prepaid Expenses - Misce      		$233,774		$199,872						0

		11839		11839 		Prepaid Expenses - Other      		$0		$0						0

		11840		11840 		Prepaid Retirement Contr      		$0		$0						0

		11841		11841 		Clearing Account - P Car      		$0		$0						0

		11910		11910 		Cash Designated for Capi      		$27,044,207		$13,240,603						0

		11911		11911 		Cash Designated - Other       		$2,000,000		$2,000,000						0

		11912		11912 		Cash Designated-Earthquake Ins		$10,249,962		$10,967,958						0

		11913		11913 		Cash Designated CP A,B,C      		$0		$0						0

		12110		12110 		Bond Reserves                 		$62,346,162		$62,911,770						0

		12111		12111 		PFC Debt Service              		$0		$0						0

		12121		12121 		PFC's Collected Unapplie      		$66,400,097		$80,623,020						0

		12122		12122 		PFC's Unapplied Interest      		$13,896,925		$15,411,349						0

		12126		12126 		CFC Surplus Fd-Stabiliz'n Acct		$43,574,789		$40,244,520						0

		12127		12127 		CFC's Unapplied Interest      		$1,086,648		$1,962,723						0

		12131		12131 		C/P Reserves                  		$0		$0						0

		12151		12151 		SBD Bond Guarantee            		$4,000,000		$4,000,000						0

		12351		12351 		2014 CFC Bonds - USBank       		$0		$0						0

		12352		12352 		2014A Construction Fd - USB   		$1,968		$1,941						0

		12353		12353 		2014A Debt Serv Acct-USB      		$13,781,496		$13,853,720						0

		12354		12354 		2014A Debt Serv Reserve Fd-USB		$22,347,589		$22,368,760						0

		12355		12355 		2014 Rolling Coverage Fund    		$6,769,427		$6,905,072						0

		12356		12356 		2014 CFC Bonds Renew & Replace		$3,825,876		$5,431,585						0

		12357		12357 		2014 CFC BondA Cost of Iss-USB		$0		$0						0

		12371		12371 		SE 2017A Construction Fund-USB		$131,388,974		$47,288,403						0

		12372		12372 		2017A Debt Service Fund-USB   		$12,685,511		$11,730,784						0

		12373		12373 		2017A Reserve Acct-USB        		$15,154,804		$14,993,717						0

		12374		12374 		2017A Cost of Issuance-USB    		$0		$0						0

		12381		12381 		SE 2013 Bond A Construct Funds		$2,323		$2,396						0

		12382		12382 		LAIF 2013 A  Constr Funds     		$0		$0						0

		12388		12388 		SE 2013 Bond A Cap I          		$5		$0						0

		12389		12389 		SE 2013 Bond A Sr Reserve Fund		$33,573,756		$34,246,502						0

		12390		12390 		SE 2013 A&B Cost of Issue     		$-0		$-0						0

		12391		12391 		2013 Bond A P&I Debt Srvc BONY		$11,430,638		$11,575,068						0

		12403		12403 		LAIF - 2010 Bond              		$3		$3						0

		12404		12404 		SDCIP - 2010 Bond             		$0		$0						0

		12405		12405 		Deutsche Bank - 2010 Bond     		$1		$5						0

		12406		12406 		2010 Bond Debt Service Reserve		$51,974,947		$52,162,996						0

		12407		12407 		2010 Bond Cap Interest Reserve		$1		$1						0

		12408		12408 		2010 Bond Debt Service P&I - D		$25,312,062		$25,493,536						0

		12501		12501 		Series 2005 Bond Proceed      		$0		$0						0

		12503		12503 		Series 2005 Trustee Fund      		$0		$0						0

		12504		12504 		Series 2005 Bond P&I Hol      		$0		$0						0

		12511		12511 		PFC's Receivable              		$6,635,273		$6,959,982						0

		12516		12516 		CFC's Accruals                		$0		$107,469						0

		12517		12517 		CFC's Receivables             		$4,097,757		$4,231,723		CIP				0

		12521		12521 		Prepaid Interest - CP Se      		$0		$0		$1,888,436,528		$1,957,029,758		0

		12522		12522 		Variable Rate ConstructionFund		$0		$0						0

		12526		12526 		CFC Funds-US Bank Trustee Acct		$17		$100,143						0

		12531		12531 		CIP - OCIP Loss Pool          		$5,310,167		$5,619,563						0

		14110		14110 		Land                          		$22,167,594		$22,167,594						0				$0

		14120		14120 		Land Improvements             		$112,918,997		$113,682,793						0				$763,797

		14210		14210 		Runways, Roads & Parking      		$646,939,284		$698,595,118		Accumulated Dep				0				$51,655,835		(998,534)

		14310		14310 		Buildings and Building I      		$1,665,452,269		$1,681,728,789		(912,823,070.41)		(1,010,606,737.69)		0				$16,276,520		(16,121,706)

		14410		14410 		Machinery & Equipment         		$57,328,477		$61,764,621						0				$4,436,143		(408,045)

		14420		14420 		Vehicles                      		$17,949,708		$25,206,696						0				$7,256,988

		14430		14430 		Office Furniture & Equip      		$37,185,876		$44,200,909						0				$7,015,032		(1,324,296)

		14520		14520 		CIP - Labor                   		$21,901,841		$23,304,218						0

		14521		14521 		Contractor Labor              		$16,584,081		$18,192,665						0

		14530		14530 		CIP - Burden                  		$6,243,923		$6,877,002						0

		14531		14531 		Contractor Burden             		$20,539,799		$22,587,087						0

		14540		14540 		CIP - Overhead                		$12,691,809		$13,715,514						0

		14541		14541 		Contractor Overhead           		$42,106,782		$45,894,115						0

		14550		14550 		CIP - Materials               		$2,099,321,077		$2,230,430,943						0

		14590		14590 		CIP - Contra: Capitalize      		$-2,108,869,114		$-2,216,872,800						0

		14591		14591 		Programmatic Documents Alloc  		$0		$0						0

		14592		14592 		Startup Mgmt Support Alloc    		$0		$0						0

		14593		14593 		Capitalized Op Costs Alloc    		$0		$0						0

		14594		14594 		Prelim Design & Investig Alloc		$0		$0						0

		14595		14595 		Design Bld Mgmt Support Alloc 		$0		$0						0

		14596		14596 		Environ Support Alloc         		$0		$0						0

		14597		14597 		Sm Bus Dev Support Alloc      		$-0		$-0						0

		14598		14598 		Tenant Reloc Support Alloc    		$0		$0						0

		14599		14599 		OCIP Alloc                    		$0		$0						0

		14610		14610 		Works of Art                  		$12,411,889		$13,784,607						0				$1,372,718

		14620		14620 		Intangible Assets             		$14,238,700		$13,791,406						0				$-447,294		(830,837)

		14910		14910 		Accum Depr - Land Improv      		$-20,695,005		$-28,301,822						0				$-7,606,817

		14920		14920 		Accum Depr - Runway Roads Prkg		$-298,540,241		$-325,599,511						0				$-27,059,270

		14930		14930 		Accum Depr - Bldgs & Improv   		$-597,635,947		$-656,410,720						0				$-58,774,773

		14940		14940 		Accum Depr - Mach & Equip     		$-22,602,466		$-27,870,697						0				$-5,268,231

		14945		14945 		Accum Depr - Off Furn & Equip 		$-32,232,159		$-32,685,481						0				$-453,322

		14950		14950 		Accum Depr - Vehicles         		$-8,351,630		$-11,997,276						0				$-3,645,646

		14960		14960 		Accum Depr - Art              		$-3,863,367		$-4,831,491						0				$-968,123

		14970		14970 		Accum Depr - Intangibles      		$-9,051,116		$-9,508,315						0				$-457,200

		16010		16010 		Notes Receivable fromSDU      		$31,338,762		$29,332,710						0

		16020		16020 		Note Rec-NonCurr SDUPD P      		$0		$0						0

		16052		16052 		LT Investments-Union Bank     		$227,902,523		$235,880,679						0

		16055		16055 		Restricted Assets-Bond Reserv 		$-62,346,162		$-62,911,770						0

		16110		16110 		Series 2005 Bonds-Cost o      		$0		$0						0

		16111		16111 		Accumulated Amortization      		$0		$0						0

		16121		16121 		Accumulated Amortization      		$0		$0						0

		16130		16130 		Commercial Paper-Cost of Issu 		$0		$0						0

		16131		16131 		Accum Amort – CP Cost of Issua		$0		$0						0

		16140		16140 		2010 Bonds - Cost of Issuance 		$0		$0						0

		16141		16141 		Accum. Amortization - 2010 Bon		$0		$0						0

		16144		16144 		2013 Bonds - Cost of Issuance 		$0		$0						0

		16145		16145 		Accum Amort - 2013 Cost of Iss		$0		$0						0

		16146		16146 		2014 CFC Bond-Cost of Issuance		$0		$0						0

		16202		16202 		Net OPEB Asset                		$97,418		$394,547						0

		16210		16210 		Retirement Contribution       		$0		$0						0

		16211		16211 		Accumulated Amortization      		$0		$0						0

		16310		16310 		Security Deposits             		$349,943		$281,026						0

		16510		16510 		DOOR - Pension                		$22,607,833		$25,046,571						0

		16515		16515 		DOOR - OPEB                   		$1,082,904		$1,078,264						0

		16520		16520 		DOOR - POB                    		$505,326		$556,018						0

		21110		21110 		Accounts Payable - Airpo      		$-2,548,143		$-3,386,209						0

		21130		21130 		Received not Vouchered        		$-93,157		$-41,612						0

		21135		21135 		Clearing Account - AMEX       		$0		$-1,283,794						0

		21210		21210 		Accrued Payable - Airpor      		$-13,643,838		$-13,173,273						0

		21220		21220 		Accrued Payable - Airpor      		$-29,821,632		$-21,981,201						0

		21230		21230 		Accrued Payable - Other       		$-4,896,019		$-6,004,248						0

		21235		21235 		PM/CM Service Contract P      		$-3,039,571		$-2,831,733						0

		21236		21236 		Retention Payable             		$-11,709,385		$-5,220,760						0

		21240		21240 		Federal Payroll Tax Paya      		$2,450		$914						0

		21250		21250 		State Payroll Tax Payabl      		$400		$282						0

		21300		21300 		Retir Payable EE O/S DROP     		$-2,713		$-338						0

		21310		21310 		Retirement - Purchase of      		$0		$0						0

		21320		21320 		Deferred Compensation Wi      		$0		$0						0

		21330		21330 		VEBA Contributions Payable    		$-72,050		$-77,050						0

		21400		21400 		Medical Insurance Payabl      		$-7,406		$-398						0

		21410		21410 		Dental Insurance Payable      		$0		$2,835						0

		21420		21420 		Vision Insurance Payable      		$-651		$-15						0

		21430		21430 		Union Dues Withheld           		$0		$0						0

		21435		21435 		FSA Payable                   		$-52,872		$-42,377						0

		21440		21440 		Transit Pass Payable          		$-636		$-3,082						0

		21445		21445 		HSA Payable                   		$0		$-1,510						0

		21450		21450 		Short Term Disability In      		$-20,723		$-35,462						0

		21455		21455 		Basic Life                    		$-18,259		$-32,420						0

		21460		21460 		Vol Life and AD&D Insur Payabl		$-22,375		$-32,701						0

		21465		21465 		Long Term Care Insur Wit      		$106		$-1,352						0

		21470		21470 		Long Term Disability          		$-9,788		$-16,359						0

		21473		21473 		AFLAC Voluntary Benefits      		$-11,432		$-5,076						0

		21475		21475 		Other Insurance Benefits      		$-0		$-2,846						0

		21480		21480 		Retiree and Cobra Insur       		$0		$0						0

		21490		21490 		Wage Garnishments             		$0		$0						0

		21500		21500 		Payroll Deductions - Oth      		$122		$-1,804						0

		21510		21510 		Accrued Payroll               		$-2,334,198		$-2,371,880						0

		21520		21520 		Accrued Paid Time Off         		$-3,093,379		$-2,978,158						0

		21560		21560 		Accrued Worker's Compens      		$-90,586		$-4,305						0

		21600		21600 		Sales and Use Tax Payabl      		$-5,172		$-116,625						0

		21810		21810 		Accounts Receivable Over      		$-198,051		$-123,606						0

		21815		21815 		Revenue Received in Adva      		$-7,885,627		$-4,652,579						0

		21818		21818 		Deferred Parking Revenue      		$-53,229		$-144,092						0

		21820		21820 		Unapplied Receipts            		$-11,523		$-12,772						0

		21825		21825 		Accrued RFC Payable           		$-3,123,369		$-3,682,122						0

		21830		21830 		Other deferred revenue        		$-423,645		$-80,496						0

		21840		21840 		Tenant Deposits-RFP Guarantees		$-42,500		$-24,500						0

		21845		21845 		Janitorial Credit Payable     		$0		$0						0

		21850		21850 		Other Current Liabilitie      		$-39,124		$-46,115						0

		21851		21851 		Capital Lease Payable-Current 		$-323,515		$-323,242						0

		21855		21855 		Deferred Inc-Other (Curr Port)		$0		$0						0

		21860		21860 		Net OPEB Obligation           		$0		$0						0

		22110		22110 		LT Debt (Curr Port) SE05 Bonds		$0		$0						0

		22111		22111 		2010 Bond - current portion of		$-9,890,000		$-10,365,000						0

		22120		22120 		LT Debt (Cur. Port.)-CP       		$0		$0						0

		22130		22130 		2013 A LT Debt - Curr Portion 		$-2,240,000		$-2,320,000						0

		22131		22131 		2017 Bond A - Current portion 		$-4,940,000		$-4,460,000						0

		22140		22140 		2014 CFC Bond A - Curr Portion		$-5,580,000		$-5,720,000						0

		22210		22210 		Accrued Interest - Serie      		$0		$0						0

		22211		22211 		Accrued interest - 2010 Bonds 		$-15,129,875		$-14,890,425						0

		22212		22212 		Accrued Interest 2013 Bonds   		$-9,131,875		$-9,087,075						0

		22213		22213 		Accrued Int 2014 CFC Bond A   		$-8,170,605		$-8,099,823						0

		22214		22214 		Accrued Interest - 2017 Bond A		$-7,268,650		$-7,156,750						0

		22220		22220 		Accrued Interest Var Debt     		$0		$0						0

		22230		22230 		Accrued Int - Other Debt      		$-0		$-0						0

		23110		23110 		Payable - Variable Debt       		$-20,163,000		$-13,719,000						0

		23111		23111 		Deferred Loss - Debt Refunding		$0		$0						0

		23112		23112 		Accum Amort-DeferLossDebtRefun		$0		$0						0

		23210		23210 		Deferred Rent Liability       		$0		$0						0

		23220		23220 		Deferred Income - Other       		$0		$0						0

		23310		23310 		Deposit Payable - Tenant      		$-624,145		$-646,094						0

		23315		23315 		Net Pension Liability         		$-18,743,453		$-18,373,281						0

		23320		23320 		Accrued PTO - Long-term       		$-183,209		$-572,054						0

		23322		23322 		Net OPEB Liability            		$0		$0						0

		23325		23325 		Net POB Pension Liability     		$-1,479,005		$-1,656,062						0

		23330		23330 		Arbitrage Rebate Liabili      		$-2,278		$-2,278						0

		23335		23335 		Capital Lease Payable (LT)    		$-6,820,351		$-6,497,109						0

		23340		23340 		WC Claim Contingencies (LT)   		$0		$0						0

		23371		23371 		SE 5 Bonds 95 Redemption      		$0		$0						0

		23372		23372 		Series 2005 Bond Premium      		$0		$0						0

		23374		23374 		Accumulated Amort (Bond       		$0		$0						0

		23375		23375 		Accumulated Amort Redemp      		$0		$0						0

		23376		23376 		Series 2010 Bond Premium      		$-26,154,344		$-26,154,344						0

		23377		23377 		Accum amortization - 2010 Bond		$10,342,618		$11,548,603						0

		23378		23378 		Premium SE 2013 B             		$-55,934,101		$-55,934,101						0

		23379		23379 		Accum Amort SE 2013 Bond Prem 		$15,834,176		$18,560,531						0

		23380		23380 		2014 CFC Bond Premium         		$-594,266		$-594,266						0

		23381		23381 		2014 CFC Bond Prem Accum Amort		$132,216		$161,320						0

		23382		23382 		2017 Bond Premium             		$-48,423,688		$-48,423,688						0

		23383		23383 		2017 Bond Premium Accum Amort 		$1,631,692		$3,352,026						0

		23410		23410 		Long-Term Debt - Series       		$0		$0						0

		23420		23420 		Long-term debt Series 2010 Bon		$-527,100,000		$-516,735,000						0

		23430		23430 		LT Debt - Series 2013 A       		$-371,070,000		$-368,750,000						0

		23431		23431 		LT Debt - Series 2017 Bond A  		$-286,270,000		$-281,810,000						0

		23440		23440 		2014 CFC Bond A - LT          		$-299,705,000		$-293,985,000						0

		23510		23510 		Deferred Inflow of Resources  		$-3,506,867		$-6,235,495						0

		23515		23515 		   OPEB Invest Gain           		$-541,669		$-507,578						0

		23520		23520 		   POB Pension Invest Gain    		$-178,971		$-217,937						0

		31110		31110 		Investment in Land, Faci      		$-395,122,879		$-365,732,183						0

		31210		31210 		Restricted OCIP Loss Poo      		$-2,440,167		$-5,238,248						0

		31211		31211 		Restricted Passenger Fac      		$-80,297,022		$-96,034,369						0

		31213		31213 		Restricted PFC's Receiva      		$-6,635,273		$-6,959,982						0

		31233		31233 		Restricted SBD Bond Guarantee 		$-4,000,000		$-4,000,000						0

		31234		31234 		Restricted CFC - Unapplied    		$-44,661,438		$-42,356,804						0

		31235		31235 		Restricted CFC Receivable     		$-4,097,757		$-4,339,192						0

		31410		31410 		Restricted Bond O&M and       		$-48,109,622		$-48,533,828						0

		31411		31411 		Restricted Bond O&M Sub-      		$-14,236,540		$-14,377,942						0

		31412		31412 		Restricted Bond Debt Ser      		$0		$0						0

		31413		31413 		Restricted - Bond Debt S      		$0		$0						0

		31414		31414 		Restricted - Bond Debt S      		$0		$0						0

		31415		31415 		Restricted - PFC Debt Service 		$0		$0						0

		31420		31420 		Restricted - Commercial       		$0		$0						0

		31421		31421 		Restricted 2010 Bond Debt P&I 		$0		$0						0

		31422		31422 		Restricted SE2013 BondDebt P&I		$-0		$-0						0

		31423		31423 		Restricted Capital Lease      		$0		$0						0

		31510		31510 		Designated - Operating C      		$-2,000,000		$-2,000,000						0

		31511		31511 		Designated - Self-Insura      		$-10,249,962		$-10,967,958						0

		31512		31512 		Designated - Capital Imp      		$-27,044,207		$-13,240,603						0

		31514		31514 		Designated - Net Pension      		$0		$0						0

		31515		31515 		Designated - CP A,B,C         		$0		$0						0

		31610		31610 		Available Fund Balance        		$-510,042,373		$-536,076,796						0

		31611		31611 		Available Fund Bal-Adjus      		$-28,312,959		$-28,312,959						0

		31615		31615 		Commitments for Other Pr      		$-27,998,824		$-29,131,556						0

		31620		31620 		Offset - OCIP Loss Pool       		$2,440,167		$5,238,248						0

		31621		31621 		Offset - Other Designate      		$0		$0						0

		31622		31622 		Offset - Land & Equipmen      		$151,587,924		$122,197,228						0

		31623		31623 		Offset - Capital Project      		$55,043,031		$42,372,161						0

		31625		31625 		Offset -Net Pension Obli      		$0		$0						0

		31626		31626 		Offset - PFC's unapplied      		$80,297,022		$96,034,369						0

		31627		31627 		Offset - PFC Receivable       		$6,635,273		$6,959,982						0

		31628		31628 		Offset -  2005 Series Bo      		$62,346,162		$62,911,770						0

		31630		31630 		Offset - Commercial Pape      		$0		$0						0

		31631		31631 		Offset - Earthquake Ins       		$10,249,962		$10,967,958						0

		31632		31632 		Offset - CP A,B,C             		$0		$0						0

		31633		31633 		Offset - SBD Bond Guarantee   		$4,000,000		$4,000,000						0

		31634		31634 		Offset - CFC Unapplied        		$44,661,438		$42,356,804						0

		31635		31635 		Offset - CFC Receivable       		$4,097,757		$4,339,192						0

		31636		31636 		Offset-2010 Bond Debt Serv P&I		$0		$0						0

		31638		31638 		Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		$0		$0						0

		31639		31639 		Offset - Capital Lease        		$-0		$-0						0

		31636		31636 		Offset-2010 Bond Debt Serv P&I		$0		$0						0

		31638		31638 		Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		$0		$0						0

		31639		31639 		Offset - Capital Lease        		$-0		$-0						0
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		11303		11303		Reserve-Public Art										0

		11740		11740		Inv-Cost Adjustment										0

		11821		11821		Interest Note Receivable-SDUPD										0

		11839		11839		Prepaid-Employee Functions										0

		12141		12141		NTC Remediation										0

		12502		12502		Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-AMBAC										0

		16120		16120		SE05 Bonds Discounts										0

		21120		21120		A/P-Airport - Capital										0

		21520.1		21520.1		Accrued PTO-contra										0

		21830		21830		Contingent Liabilities										0

		22310		22310		Deferred Credit -NTC Remediation										0

		31414		31414		Restricted Bond Debt Service for Interest earned on Trustee Funds										0

		31624		31624		Offset-Art Fund										0

		31629		31629		Offset-Operating Contingencies										0

		31235		31235		Restricted CFC Receivable										0
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Bal Sheet TB June19 and June18

		San Diego Regiomal Airport Authority

		Statements of Net Position								8/14/2019 TG

		As of: 				June 30, 2019				See manual adjustments; no new data dump JE #





								input		input		input

		Account #				Descriptions		July-14		June-19		June-18		Effect on Net Assets

		11101				Petty Cash		1,976		1,976		1,976		Undesignated		1,976.00

		11102				Cash on Hand-Parking Operations		50,000		50,000		50,000		Undesignated		50,000.00

		11110				Cash-Operating Account		9,955,666		10,014,866		6,960,490		Undesignated		6,960,490.00

		11111				Cash-Payroll  Account		(7,086)		(12,186)		(20,668)		Undesignated		(20,668.00)

		11112				Cash-Flex Benefit 				42,377		52,872

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Zion		0		0		0		Undesignated		0.00

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Union		8,144,092		81,861		93,516		Undesignated

		11120				Cash-SDMCU Direct Deposit Clearing Account		0		0		0		Undesignated		0.00

		11123				Cash-Union Bank SBD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11124				Cash-US Bank-CFC		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11125				Cash-East West Bank-CFC 		31,434,204		27,242,496		28,451,120		Undesignated

		11126				Cash-East West Bank-CP		103,274		107,413		105,502		Undesignated

		11129				Cash Bank of the West		18,748,949		0		0		Undesignated

		11130				Cash-CalTrust		0		0		0

		11131				ToreyPines Money Market		10,030,395		0		0

		11201				Investments - US Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated		0.00

		11203				Investments-SDCIP		48,434,746		56,512,925		55,130,315		Undesignated		 

		11204				Investment-LAIF		47,535,981		50,137,911		48,730,383		Undesignated

		11205				Investment-Union Bank of California		12,497,034		108,560,888		57,709,368		Undesignated

		11212				Investment-Union Bank CD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11213				Investment-Union Bank CP A		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11214				Investment-Union Bank CP C		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11215				Investment Neighborhood Natl Bank#2		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11216				Investment CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11217				East West Bank-CDARS		10,174,231		15,920,692		15,639,415		Undesignated

		11218				Wells Fargo SBD Account		4,049,890		0		0		Undesignated

		11219				Cal-Trust Investment		5,022,471		15,952,044		15,522,832

		11220				Investment US Bank SBC Account				4,000,000		4,000,000

		11301				Cash Reserve-Capital commitment		(7,365,311)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		Undesignated		 

		11302				Reserve-Remediation		0		0		0		Undesignated		 

		11303				Reserve-Public Art		1,685,534		0		0		Undesignated

		11304				Cash Reserve-PFC Collections Unapplied		(60,225,959)		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)		Undesignated

		11305		 		Cash Reserve-Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11306				Cash Reserve-Commercial Paper		(4,352)		0		0		Undesignated

		11307				Cash Reserve-Other		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		Undesignated		 

		11308				Cash Reserve-Earthquake Ins		(7,258,312)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)		Undesignated

		11309				Cash Reserve-CP-B Union Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11310				Cash Reserve-CFC Collections		(40,988,945)		(42,207,242)		(44,661,437)		Undesignated

		11311				Cash Reserve-CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11312				Cash Reserve-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		Undesignated

		 		 		 								 		 

		Total Cash and Short Term Investments						86,018,478		120,163,090		64,174,493				ERROR:#REF!



		11419				CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Other restricted

		11420				Accounts Receivable		3,129,114		11,375,146		10,202,081		Undesignated

		11421				Returned checks Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11422				A/R Paid No Sales Report		(136,142)		(114,078)		(89,713)		Undesignated

		11425				Posted Cash Receipts Clearing		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11430				Accrued Account Receivable		5,536,699		1,442,077		931,979		Undesignated

		11440				Allowance for doubtful account		(76,869)		(212,044)		(206,648)		Undesignated

		Tenant Lease Receivables						8,452,802		12,491,101		10,837,699



		11510				Receivables-Grants		5,593,189		4,148,758		10,955,228		Undesignated



		11610				Note Receivable-current portion SDUPD		1,446,896		2,006,052		1,903,323		Undesignated

		11620				Note Receivable-Other						0

								1,446,896		2,006,052		1,903,323



		11710				Inv-Beginning Balance

		11720				Inv-Purchase		0		0		0

		11730				Inv-Gain/Losses		0		0		0

		11740				Inv-Cost Adjustment		0		0		0

		Total Inventory						0		0		0



		11810				Travel Advances		15,879		6,629		8,160		Undesignated

		11811				Travel Expenses Prepaid		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11820				Interest Receivable-Investments		376,543		3,930,716		3,485,496		Undesignated

		11821				Interest Note Receivable-SDUPD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11822				Receivables-Miscellaneous		1,565,706		29,999		100		Undesignated

		11830				Prepaid Ins-Property		89,833		0		0		Undesignated

		11831				Prepaid Ins-Airport Liability		31,550		0		0		Undesignated

		11832				Prepaid Ins-Public Official Liability		21,532		0		0		Undesignated

		11833				Prepaid Ins-Miscellaneous		28,418		0		0		Undesignated

		11834				Prepaid Ins-OCIP		3,099,611		1,809,976		2,403,524		Undesignated

		11835				Prepaid Ins-OCIP Loss Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11836				Prepaid Ins-Workers Comp		38,956		4,848		0		Undesignated

		11837				Prepaid Rent		0		848,055		848,055		Undesignated

		11838				Prepaid Exp-Miscellaneous		336,976		199,872		233,774		Undesignated

		11839				Prepaid-Employee Functions		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11840				Prepaid Retirement Contribution		156,210		0		0		Undesignated

		11841				Clearing Account-P Card		0		0		0		Undesignated

		Other Current Assets						5,761,214		6,830,095		6,979,109



		Inventory and Other current assets						5,761,214		6,830,095		6,979,109



		TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS						107,272,579		145,639,096		94,849,852



		11910				Cash Designated for Capital Projects		7,365,311		13,240,603		27,044,207		Designated

		11911				Cash Designated-Other		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		Designated

		11912				Cash Designated-Earthquake Ins		7,258,312		10,967,958		10,249,962		Designated

		11913				Cash Designated CP-B		0		0		0		Designated



		Total Cash Designated for Cap Projs & Related Items						16,623,623		26,208,561		39,294,169



		Restricted Assets

		12110				Series 2005 Bond Reserves		52,007,087		62,911,770		62,346,162		Other restricted

		12111				Debt Service Pymnts		0		0		0

		Bond & Operating Reserve						52,007,087		62,911,770		62,346,162



		12121				PFC - Collected Unapplied		46,921,499		80,623,020		66,400,097		Other restricted

		12122				PFC's Unapplied Interest		11,618,926		15,411,349		13,896,925		Other restricted

		PFC and Interest Unapplied						58,540,425		96,034,369		80,297,022



		12126				CFC's Collected Unapplied		40,962,134		40,244,520		43,574,789		Other restricted

		12127				CFC's Unapplied Interest		26,811		1,962,723		1,086,648		Other restricted

		Customer Facility charges						40,988,945		42,207,243		44,661,437

		12141				NTC Remediation		0		0		0

		NTC Remediation						0		0		0



		 						 		 		 

		12131				C/P Reserve-Series A and B		4,352		0		0		Other restricted

		Comml paper reserve						4,352		0		0



		12151				SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000		Other restricted

								4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000



		12352				2014 CFC Construction		244,304,764		1,941		1,968

		12353				2014 CFC CapI		30,385,733		13,853,720		13,781,496

		12354				2014 Debt Serv Sr Res		21,895,375		22,368,760		22,347,589

		12355				2014 CFC Rolling Coverage		6,551,160		6,905,072		6,769,427

		12356				2014 Bonds Renew & Replace		0		5,431,585		3,825,876

		12357				2014 CFC Cost of Issue		227,338		0		0

		CFC Bond 2014 Held at Trustee						303,364,370		48,561,078		46,726,356



		12371				2017 Construction Funds		244,304,764		47,288,403		131,388,974

		12372				SDCIP 2017 Debt Service Funds		30,385,733		11,730,784		12,685,511		Remove manual adjustment from Feb

		12373				SDCIP 2017 Reserve		21,895,375		14,993,717		15,154,804

		12374				2017 Cost of Issuance		6,551,160		0		0

		SE 2017 Bond Proceeds Held at Trustee						303,364,370		74,012,904		159,229,289



		12381				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Construction		123,568,492		2,396		2,323		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12382				LAIF 2013 Bond Construction Funds		1,422		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12388				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Cap Interest		751,806		0		5		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12389				Bond Proceeds Reserve funds		32,964,922		34,246,502		33,573,756		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12390				SE 2013 A&B Cost of Issue		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12391				2013 Bond A&B Debt Serv BONY		5,958,952		11,575,068		11,430,638		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Bond 2013 Proceeds Held at Trustee						163,245,594		45,823,966		45,006,722





		12402				CAMP 2010		0		0		0

		12403				LAIF 2010		3		3		3		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12404				SDCIP 2010		2,203		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12405				Deutsche Bnk 2010 Bnd		308		5		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12406				2010 Bond Debt Serv		50,928,528		52,162,996		51,974,947		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12407				2010 Bond Cap Interest		1		1		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12408				Bond B P&I		15,830,298		25,493,536		25,312,062		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

						2010 Bond Proceeds at Trustee		66,761,341		77,656,541		77,287,014



		12501				Series 2005 Bond Proceeds Held by Trustee		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12502				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-AMBAC		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12503				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-BNY		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12504				Series 2005 Bond P & I Holding Acct		0		0		0		Other restricted

		Bond Proceeds held by Trustee						0		0		0



		12522				Var Rate Constr FD - Series A		12,907		0		0		Other restricted

		Variable rate debt interest held by Trustee						12,907		0		0



		12511				PFC Receivable		4,059,153		6,959,982		6,635,273		Other restricted

		 PFC Receivable						4,059,153		6,959,982		6,635,273



		12516				CFC Accruals		2,608,954		107,469		0		Other restricted

		CFC Receivable						2,608,954		107,469		0



		12517				CFC Receivable		252,011		4,231,723		4,097,757		Other restricted				CIP/Recap Current		CIP/Recap Prior

		12526				CFC Funds - US Bank Trustee Acct		(1)		100,143		17				14520		23,304,218		21,901,841



		12531				Capital Imprv OCIP Loss Pool		5,108,468		4,500,000		5,310,167		Other restricted		14521		18,192,665		16,584,081

		OCIP Loss Pool						5,108,468		4,500,000		5,310,167				14530		6,877,002		6,243,923

																14531		22,587,087		20,539,799

		TOTAL RESTRICTED ASSETS						700,953,606		467,107,188		535,597,216				14540		13,715,514		12,691,809

														 		14541		45,894,115		42,106,782

		14110				Land		22,415,850		22,167,594		22,167,594		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14550		2,230,430,943		2,099,321,077

		14120				Land/Leasehold Improvements		48,527,199		113,682,793		112,918,997		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14590		(2,216,872,800)		(2,108,869,114)

		Land & Land Improvements						70,943,049		135,850,387		135,086,591				14591		- 0		- 0

								0		0						14592		- 0		- 0

		14210				Runways, Roads & Parking Lots		564,930,158		698,595,118		646,939,284		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14593		- 0		- 0

		14310				Buildings & Building Improvements		995,059,878		1,681,728,789		1,665,452,269		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14594		- 0		- 0

		14410				Machinery & Equipment		13,669,022		61,764,621		57,328,477		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14595		- 0		- 0

		14420				Vehicles		5,582,383		25,206,696		17,949,708		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14596		- 0		- 0

		14430				Office Furniture & Equipment		32,049,418		44,200,909		37,185,876		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14597		- 0		- 0

		14610				Works of Art		2,468,450		13,784,607		12,411,889		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14598		- 0		- 0

		14620				Intangible Assets		8,018,275		13,791,406		14,238,700		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14599		- 0		- 0

		14500				Construction In Progress		231,891,895		145,248,307		110,520,198		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		Total Capital Assets						1,924,612,528		2,820,170,840		2,697,112,992

																Total CIP		144,128,744		110,520,198

		14900				Accumulated Depreciation		(643,195,006)		(1,097,205,313)		(992,971,931)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Less Accumulated Depreciation						(643,195,006)		(1,097,205,313)		(992,971,931)				 		Depreciatiom Recap

																14910		(28,301,822)		(20,695,005)

		TOTAL CAPITAL  ASSETS, NET						1,281,417,522		1,722,965,527		1,704,141,061				14920		(325,599,511)		(298,540,241)

								 		 		 				14930		(656,410,720)		(597,635,947)

		15100				Intercompany Receivable										14940		(27,870,697)		(22,602,466)

		16010				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD $50M		38,685,611		29,332,710		31,338,762		Undesignated		14945		(32,685,481)		(32,232,159)

		16020				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD-Pond 20		0		0		0		Undesignated		14950		(11,997,276)		(8,351,630)

		Notes Receivable-Long term portion						38,685,611		29,332,710		31,338,762				14960		(4,831,491)		(3,863,367)

																14970		(9,508,315)		(9,051,116)

																Total Depreciatiom		(1,097,205,313)		(992,971,931)

		16052				Union Bank-Long Term Investment		119,490,292		235,880,679		227,902,523		Undesignated

		16055				Cash Reserve		(52,007,087)		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)		Undesignated

		Investments Long Term Portion						67,483,205		172,968,909		165,556,361



		16110				SE05 Bonds cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16111				Accumulated Amort-cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16115				SE05 Bonds- 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16116				Accumulated Amort-redemption cost		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16120				SE05 Bonds Discounts		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16121				Accum Amort - Bond discount		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16130				Commercial Paper-Co		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16131				Accumulated Amortz-CP Cst of Issue		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16140				2010 bonds-Cost of Issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16141				Accum.Amortz-2010 Bond		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16144				2013 bond issuance cost		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16145				Accum Amort-2013 Cst of Issue		0		0		0

		16146				2013 CFC Bond-Cost of Issunce		0		0		0

		Deferred Charges- Bonds						0		0		0



		16200				Net Pension Asset				0		0

		16202				Net OPEB Asset				394,547		97,418

		16204				Net POB Asset				0		0

		16210				Retirement-Additional contribution		10,841,572		0		0		Designated

		16211		 		Accumulated Amortization-Retirement		(3,829,079)		0		0		Designated

		Net pension assets						7,012,493		394,547		97,418



		16310				Security Deposits		500,367		281,026		349,943		Undesignated

		Security Deposits						500,367		281,026		349,943

		Other Non-Current Assets						500,367		281,026		349,943



		TOTAL OTHER ASSETS						113,681,676		202,977,192		197,342,484



		TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS						1,395,099,198		1,925,942,719		1,901,483,545



		TOTAL ASSETS						2,219,949,006		2,564,897,564		2,571,224,782



		16510				Deferred Outflows				25,046,571		22,607,833

		16515				OPEB Contribution				1,078,264		1,082,904

		16520				POB Contribution				556,018		505,326

		Deferred pension contributions						500,367		26,680,853		24,196,063



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES						113,681,676		2,591,578,417		2,595,420,845



		LIABILITIES

		CURRENT LIABILITIES												 



		21110				A/P-Airport Operating		(2,114,904)		(3,386,209)		(2,548,143)		Undesignated

		21120				A/P-Airport - Capital		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21130				Received not vouchered		(24,818)		(41,612)		(93,157)		Undesignated

		21135				Clearing Account-AMEX		(361,051)		(1,283,794)		0		Undesignated

		Accounts Payable						(2,500,773)		(4,711,615)		(2,641,300)



		21210				Accrued Payable-Airport-Operating		(10,111,592)		(13,173,273)		(13,643,838)		Undesignated

		21220				Accrued Payable-Airport-Capital		(39,711,898)		(21,981,201)		(29,821,632)		Undesignated

		21230				Accrued Payable-other		(4,185,648)		(6,004,248)		(4,896,019)		Undesignated

		21330				VEBA Contributions Payable		(38,550)		(77,050)		(72,050)		Undesignated

		21235				PM/CM Services Contract Payable		(1,721,346)		(2,831,733)		(3,039,571)		Undesignated

		21236				Retention Payable		(12,380,976)		(5,220,760)		(11,709,385)		Undesignated

		21240				Federal Payroll Tax Payable		2,021		914		2,450		Undesignated

		21250				State Payroll Tax Payable		432		282		400		Undesignated

		21300				Retirement Contribution Payable		(100)		(338)		(2,713)		Undesignated

		21310				Retirement-Purch of Service Credits		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21320				Deferred Compensation Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21400				Medical Insurance Payable		4,872		(398)		(7,406)		Undesignated

		21410				Dental Insurance Payable		803		2,835		0		Undesignated

		21420				Vision Insurance Payable		457		(15)		(651)		Undesignated

		21430				Union Dues Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21435				FSA Payable		0		(42,377)		(52,872)

		21440				Flexible Spending Account Withheld		(474)		(3,082)		(636)		Undesignated

		21445				HAS Payable		0		(1,510)		0

		21450				Short term Disability Insurance		(7,893)		(35,462)		(20,723)		Undesignated

		21455				Basic Life		(4,877)		(32,420)		(18,259)		Undesignated

		21460				Group Life and AD & D Insurance Payable		(9,032)		(32,701)		(22,375)		Undesignated

		21465				LTC Witheld		123		(1,352)		106		Undesignated

		21470				Long Term Disability Withheld		(3,885)		(16,359)		(9,788)		Undesignated

		21473				AFLAC Voluntary Benefits		(5,473)		(5,076)		(11,432)		Undesignated

		21475				Other Insurance Benefits		0		(2,846)		0		Undesignated

		21480				Retiree and Cobra Insurance Premiums		(29,111)		0		0		Undesignated

		21490				Wage Garnishment		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21500				Payroll Deductions-Other		(940)		(1,804)		122		Undesignated

		21510				Accrued Payroll		1,929		(2,371,880)		(2,334,198)		Undesignated

		21520				Accrued Paid Time Off		(2,332,429)		(2,978,158)		(3,093,379)		Undesignated

		21520.1				Accrued PTO-contra		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21530				Accrued Sick Leave		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21540				Accrued Employer Retirement Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21550				Accrued employer FICA Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21560				Accrued Worker's Compensation		(132,560)		(4,305)		(90,586)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable		(1,904)		(116,625)		(5,172)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable-SD		0		0

		Accrued Liabilities						(70,668,051)		(54,930,942)		(68,849,607)



		Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilites						(73,168,824)		(59,642,557)		(71,490,907)

														 

		21810				A/R Overpayments		(86,896)		(123,606)		(198,051)		Undesignated

		21815				Revenue Received in Advance		(1,682,112)		(4,652,579)		(7,885,627)		Undesignated

		21818				Deferred parking Revenue				(144,092)		(53,229)

		21820				Unapplied Receipts		(34,951)		(12,772)		(11,523)		Undesignated

		21825				Accrued RFC Payable				(3,682,122)		(3,123,369)

		21830				Contingent Liabilities		0		(80,496)		(423,645)		Undesignated

		21840				Tenant Deposits-RFP Guarantees		(399,000)		(24,500)		(42,500)		Undesignated

		21845				Janitorial Credit Payable		(267,404)		0		0

		21850				Other current liabilities		(18,816)		(46,115)		(39,124)		Undesignated

		21855				Deferred Inc-Other (Curr Port)		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21851				AFCO RDC Cap Lease-Current		(328,011)		(323,242)		(323,515)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		21860				Net OPEB Obligation		(1,659,771)		0		0		Undesignated

		Deposits and other current liabilities						(4,476,961)		(9,089,524)		(12,100,583)



		TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES						(77,645,785)		(68,732,081)		(83,591,490)		 



		22110				Long-Term Debt Current Portion		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22111				2010 Bond B-current portion		(5,785,000)		(10,365,000)		(9,890,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22120				LT Debt (Curr Portion) CP Ser A		(6,085,000)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22130				2013 LT Debt-Current Portion		0		(2,320,000)		(2,240,000)

		22131				2017 Bond - Current portion				(4,460,000)		(4,940,000)

		22140				2014 CFC Bond-Current portion		0		(5,720,000)		(5,580,000)

						Total Long-Term Debt Current Portion		(11,870,000)		(22,865,000)		(22,650,000)



		22210				Accrued Interest 2005 Bond		0		0		0		Undesignated

		22211				Accrued Interest 2010 Bond		(10,568,499)		(14,890,425)		(15,129,875)		Undesignated

		22212				Accrued Interest 2013 bonds		(6,158,500)		(9,087,075)		(9,131,875)		Undesignated

		22213				Accrued Interest 2014 bonds		(3,222,849)		(8,099,823)		(8,170,605)

		22214				Accrued Interest 2017 Bond				(7,156,750)		(7,268,650)

		22220				Interest  Payable - Comm Paper 		(11,106)		0		0		Undesignated

		22230				Letter of Credit Payable-CP		(22,743)		0		0		Undesignated

		Accrued Interest- Bonds & Commercial Paper						(19,983,697)		(39,234,073)		(39,701,005)



		22310				Deferred Credit -NTC Remediation		0		0		0		Undesignated

												0

		LIABILITIES PAYABLE FR NON-RESTRICTED ASSETS						(31,853,697)		(62,099,073)		(62,351,005)



		23110-100				Payable-Commercial Paper SerA		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110				Payable-Commercial Paper SerB		(44,884,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-300				Payable-Commercial Paper Ser C								Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Total Commercial Paper Notes Payable						(44,884,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)

		23111				Deferrred Loss on debt refunding		6,367,592		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23112				Accum Amort-Deferred loss debt refunding		(5,003,108)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Total Deferred loss on Debt Refunding						1,364,484		0		0						2



		23210				Deferred Rent Liability		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23220				Deferred Income Other		0		0		0		Undesignated

		Deferred Rent Liability						0		0		0



		23310				Deposit Payable-Tenant Security Deposit		(956,143)		(646,094)		(624,145)		Undesignated

		23315				Net Pension Liability				(18,373,281)		(18,743,453)

		23322				Net OPEB Liability				0		0

		23325				Net POB Liability		(165,977)		(1,656,062)		(1,479,005)		Undesignated

		Tenant Security Deposit						(1,122,120)		(20,675,437)		(20,846,603)



		23320				Accrued PTO Long Term		(731,831)		(572,054)		(183,209)		Undesignated

		Accrued PTO long term						(731,831)		(572,054)		(183,209)				0



		23330				Arbitrage Rebate Liability		(522,343)		(2,278)		(2,278)		Undesignated

		Arbitrage Rebate Liability						(522,343)		(2,278)		(2,278)

		 						 		 		 

		23335				Capital Lease Payable (LT)		(7,682,173)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Capital Lease Payable (LT)						(7,682,173)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)



		23340				Workers Comp Contingencies		(100,000)		0		0		Undesignated

		Workers Comp Contingencies (L/T)						(100,000)		0		0



		23371				SE 5 Bonds 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23372				SE2005 Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23374				Accum. Amortization-Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23375				Accum. Amortization-Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23376				Series 2010 Bond Premium		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23377				Accum Amtz -2010 Bond		4,985,203		11,548,603		10,342,618		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23378				Premium Bond 2013		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23379				Amtz Bond 2013 Premiun		3,804,861		18,560,531		15,834,176		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23380				Premium Bond 2014		(594,266)		(594,266)		(594,266)

		23381				Amtz Bond 2014 Premiun		5,254		161,320		132,216

		23382				2017 Bond Premium  				(48,423,688)		(48,423,688)

		23383				2017 Bond Premium Accum Amort				3,352,026		1,631,692

		23410				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23420				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		(564,085,000)		(516,735,000)		(527,100,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23430				Long-Term Debt Series 2013 bonds		(379,585,000)		(368,750,000)		(371,070,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23431				Long-Term Debt Series 2017 bonds				(281,810,000)		(286,270,000)

		23440				Long-Term Debt Series 2014 bonds		(305,285,000)		(293,985,000)		(299,705,000)

		Long term Debt SE 2005 Bonds						(1,322,842,393)		(1,558,763,919)		(1,587,310,697)



		23510				Deferred Pension Inflows		(100,000)		(6,235,495)		(3,506,867)

		23515				OPEB Invest. Gain				(507,578)		(541,669)

		23520				Deferred POB Inflows				(217,937)		(178,971)

		Deferred Inflows						(100,000)		(6,961,010)		(4,227,507)



		TOTAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES						(1,376,520,376)		(1,607,190,807)		(1,639,553,645)



		TOTAL LIABILITIES						(1,486,019,858)		(1,738,021,961)		(1,785,496,140)

														 

		AUTHORITY EQUITY:												 



		31110				Investment in Land, Fac & Equip		(428,546,747)		(366,851,746)		(395,122,879)				Manual entry to balance 8/8/19 TG; see #31622 below						!!!!!

		Invstd In Capital Assets, net of related debt						(428,546,747)		(366,851,746)		(395,122,879)



		31410				Restricted Bond  O&M and R&R Reserve		(40,355,315)		(48,533,828)		(48,109,622)

		31411				Restricted Bond  O&M Sub-Account Reserve		(11,651,772)		(14,377,942)		(14,236,540)

		31412				Restricted Bond  Debt Service-Interest Reserve		0		0		0

		31413				Restricted Bond  Debt Service-Principal Reserve		0		0		0

		31414				Restricted Bond Debt Service for Interest earned on Trustee Funds		0		0		0

		31415				Restricted-PFC Debt Service		2,321,597		0		0

		31418				Restricted-Commercial paper Princ&Int		0		0		0

		31420				Restricted-Commercial paper reserve		(91,856)		0		0

		31421				Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Ser P&E		0		0		0		Other restricted

		31422				Restricted Bond 2013 Debt Ser P&E		0		0		0		Other restricted

		31423				Restricted Bond Cap Lease		0		0		0

		Restricted for Debt Service-  Bonds-Air						(49,777,346)		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)

		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt						(478,324,093)		(429,763,516)		(457,469,041)



		31210				Restricted OCIP Loss Pool		(5,108,469)		(4,500,000)		(2,440,167)

		31211		 		Restricted PFC Unapplied		(60,225,959)		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)

		31213				Restricted PFC Receivable		(4,059,153)		(6,959,982)		(6,635,273)

		31233				Restricted SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)

		31234				Restricted CFC Unapplied		(40,988,946)		(42,356,804)		(44,661,438)

		31235				Restricted CFC Receivable		(2,860,964)		(4,339,192)		(4,097,757)

		Other Restricted						(117,243,491)		(158,190,347)		(142,131,657)



		UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:

		31510				Designated-Operating Contingencies		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)

		Reserved for Oper. Contigences						(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)



		31511				Designated-Self Insurance		(7,258,312)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)		 

		Reserved for Self-Ins						(7,258,312)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)

														 

		31512				Designated-Capital Improvement & Capital Grt		(7,365,311)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		 

		31513				Designated-Other		0		0		0

		31514				Designated-Net pension obligation		(6,184,548)		0		0

		31515				Designated-CP-B		0		0		0		 

		Reserved for Captl Projs & Grants						(13,549,859)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		GASB 45 $2.7M and  ADDL'  $2.4M



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:						(22,808,171)		(26,208,561)		(39,294,169)

														 

		31615				Commitment for Other		(26,600,638)		(29,131,556)		(27,998,824)		 

		Reserved for other Projs/Svcs/Acqs						(26,600,638)		(29,131,556)		(27,998,824)				Current		Prior

																Net Income Calculation

		39999				Net Income Year to Date		(6,865,783)		(43,631,750)		(26,034,424)		Equip outlay $484		2,564,897,564		2,571,224,782

																(1,738,021,961)		(1,785,496,140)

		31610				Avail: Fund balance		(444,215,469)		(536,076,796)		(510,042,373)				(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)

		31611				Avail: Fund balance-adjustments		(37,312,942)		(28,312,959)		(28,312,959)				(158,190,347)		(142,131,657)

		31620				Offset-OCIP Loss Pool		5,108,469		4,500,000		2,440,167				(26,208,561)		(39,294,169)

		31621				Offset-Other Designated		0		0		0				(29,131,556)		(27,998,824)

		31622				Offset-Land & Equipment Reserve		185,011,792		122,197,228		151,587,924				(166,630,728)		(116,996,596)

		31623				Offset-Capital Project Commitments		33,965,950		43,491,724		55,043,031				(366,851,746)		(395,122,879)

		31624				Offset-Art Fund		0		0		0		GASB 45 $2.7M and ADD'L  $2.4M

		31625				Offset-Net pension Obligation		6,184,548		0		0				16,950,895		1,838,355

		31626		 		Offset-PFC Unapplied		60,225,959		96,034,369		80,297,022

		31627				Offset-PFC Receivable		4,059,153		6,959,982		6,635,273				(26,680,855)		(24,196,069)

		31628				Offset-2005 Series Bond Reserves		49,685,490		62,911,770		62,346,162

		31629				Offset-Operating Contingencies		0		0		0

		31630				Offset-Commecial Paper		91,856		0		0

		31631				Offset-Earthquake Ins		7,258,312		10,967,958		10,249,962				(43,631,750)		(26,034,424)

		31632				Offset-CP-B		0		0		0

		31633				Offset-SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000

		31634				Offset-CFC Unapplied		40,988,946		42,356,804		44,661,438

		31635				Offset CFC Receivable		2,860,964		4,339,192		4,097,757

		31636				offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		0		0		0		Other restricted

		31638				Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		0		0		0		Other restricted

		31639				Offset 2013 Capital Lease		0		0		0

		Available Balance Adjustments						(82,086,972)		(166,630,728)		(116,996,596)



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED UNDESIGNATED EQUITY						(115,553,393)		(239,394,034)		(171,029,844)



						Total Equity		(733,929,148)		(853,556,459)		(809,924,713)		-775813902		(1,629,370,361)		03/11/19 remove +/-



						Total Liabilities and Equity		(2,219,949,006)		(2,591,578,420)		(2,595,420,853)



						variance Assets vs Liab & Equity		(0)		(3)		(8)
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Summary bal sheet June19

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY																																				current		Prior

		Statements of Net Position

		as of June 30, 2019

		(Unaudited)



		ASSETS



										June

										2019				2018

				Current assets:

						Cash and investments   (1)  				$   120,163,093		 		$   64,174,494								120,163,093		$   64,174,494														-2		0

						Tenant lease receivable,  net of allowance																				2019		2018

						     of 2019: ($212,044) and  2018: ($206,648)				12,491,101				10,837,699												(212,044)		(206,648)				Don’t forget!

						Grants receivable				4,148,758				10,955,228																		Update Cells C12 & C13

						Notes receivable-current portion				2,006,052				1,903,323												To C14

						Prepaid expenses and other current assets				6,830,095				6,979,109

						          Total current assets				145,639,099				94,849,853

																										 

				Cash designated for capital projects and other  (1)						26,208,561		 		39,294,169								26,208,561		39,294,169



				Restricted assets:

						Cash and investments:

						      Bonds reserve  (1)				62,911,770		 		62,346,162								62,911,770		62,346,162

						      Passenger facility charges and interest unapplied  (1)				96,034,369		 		80,297,022								96,034,369		80,297,022

						      Customer facility charges and interest unapplied  (1)				42,207,243				44,661,437								42,207,243		44,661,437

						      SBD Bond Guarantee  (1)				4,000,000				4,000,000								4,000,000		4,000,000

						Bond proceeds held by trustee   (1)  				246,054,489				328,249,381								246,054,489		328,249,381

						Passenger facility charges receivable 				6,959,982				6,635,273

						Customer facility charges receivable				4,439,335				4,097,774

						OCIP insurance reserve				4,500,000				5,310,167

						           Total restricted assets				467,107,188		 		535,597,216



				Noncurrent assets:

						Capital assets:

						   Land and land improvements				135,850,387				135,086,591

						   Runways, roads and parking lots				698,595,118				646,939,284

						   Buildings and structures				1,695,520,195				1,679,690,969

						   Machinery and equipment				61,764,621				57,328,477

						   Vehicles				25,206,696				17,949,708

						   Office furniture and equipment				44,200,909				37,185,876

						   Works of art				13,784,607				12,411,889

						   Construction-in-progress				145,248,307		 		110,520,198																								-1

										2,820,170,840				2,697,112,992

						   Less accumulated depreciation				(1,097,205,313)		 		(992,971,931)																								1

						Total capital assets, net				1,722,965,527				1,704,141,061



						Other assets:

						Notes receivable - long-term portion 				29,332,710				31,338,762

						Investments-long-term portion   (1)   				172,968,909		 		165,556,362								172,968,909		165,556,362

						Net OPEB Asset				394,547				97,418

						Security deposit				281,026				349,943

						Total other assets				202,977,192				197,342,485



				Deferred outflows of resources:

						Deferred pension outflows				25,046,571				22,607,833

						Deferred OPEB outflows				1,078,264				1,082,904								<--This line is revised May 17 ems

						Deferred POB outflows				556,018				505,326						<---- Needs to be Manually entered!						<--This line is new May 17 ems

						          Total assets and deferred outflows of resources				$   2,591,578,420				$   2,595,420,847								$   770,548,434		$   788,579,027		Don’t forget!





				(1)		Total cash and investments, $770,548,434 for 2019 and  $788,579,027 for 2018

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Net Position

		as of June 30, 2019

		(Unaudited)



		 

		LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION



										June

										2019				2018

				Current liabilities:

						Accounts payable and accrued liabilities				$   59,642,557				$   71,490,906

						Deposits and other current liabilities				9,089,525				12,100,582

						          Total current liabilities				68,732,082				83,591,488



				Current liabilities - payable from restricted assets:

						Current portion of long-term debt				22,865,000				22,650,000												 

						Accrued interest on bonds and variable debt				39,234,073				39,701,005

						          Total liabilities payable from restricted assets				62,099,073				62,351,005



				Long-term liabilities:

						Variable debt				13,719,000				20,163,000

						Other long-term liabilities				9,373,597				9,108,988						<--This line is revised May 17 ems

						Long term debt - bonds net of amortized premium				1,558,763,918				1,587,310,696

						Net pension liability				18,373,281				18,743,453						<--This line is new May 17 ems

						          Total long-term liabilities				1,600,229,796				1,635,326,137

						          Total liabilities				1,731,060,951				1,781,268,630



				Deferred inflows of resources:



						Deferred pension inflows				6,235,495				3,506,867

						Deferred OPEB inflows				507,578				541,669

						Deferred POB inflows				217,937				178,971

						          Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources				$   1,738,021,961				$   1,785,496,137



				Net Position:

						Invested in capital assets,  net of related debt				366,851,746				395,122,879								365,745,278

						Other restricted				221,102,117				204,477,819

						Unrestricted:

						    Designated				26,208,561				39,294,169

						    Undesignated				239,394,035				171,029,843

						          Total Net Position				$   853,556,459		 		$   809,924,710



						per BOE				$   2,591,578,420				$   2,595,420,846



						diff				1,738,021,961		 		1,785,496,136



						net position				$   853,556,459				$   809,924,710



						Reconciliation of net assets and total liabilities				$   - 0				$   - 0
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Board Bal Sheet



		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Net Position

				June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)









										2019				2018

				Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources

						Current assets				$   145,639				$   94,850

						Cash designated for capital projects and other				26,208				39,294

						Restricted assets				467,107				535,597

						Capital assets, net				1,722,966				1,704,141

						Other assets				202,976				197,342

						Deferred outflows of resources				26,681				24,196

						Total assets and deferred outflows of resources				$   2,591,577				$   2,595,420







		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Net Position

		(Unaudited)

		 







										2019				2018

				Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of Resources

						Current liabilities				$   68,732				$   83,591

						Liabilities payable from restricted assets				62,099				62,351

						Long term liabilities				1,600,229				1,635,326

						Deferred inflows of resources				6,961				4,227

						    Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources				$   1,738,021				$   1,785,496



				Total net position						$   853,556				$   809,925





										$   2,591,578		$   2,199,790		$   2,595,421



						Total Liablities				$   2,591,578				$   2,595,421

										 

										$   1		$   2,199,790		$   0
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Rev tape Board bal sheet

														 

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Net Position

		(Unaudited)

		6/30/19

		ASSETS



						REVIEW TAPE												(In thousands)

										ERROR:#REF!								June

										2008				2007				2019		2018

				Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources

						Current assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				145,639		94,850

						Cash designated for capital projects and other								ERROR:#REF!				26,208		39,294

						Restricted assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				467,107		535,597

						Capital assets, net				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,722,966		1,704,141

						Other assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				202,976		197,342

						Deferred outflows of resources				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				26,681		24,196

						          Total current assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				2,591,577		2,595,420





														 

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Balance Sheets

		(Unaudited)

		 





		LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS



																		(In thousands)

										0								June

										2,008				2,007				2019		2018

				Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of Resources

						Current liabilities				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				68,732		83,591

						Liabilities payable from restricted assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				62,099		62,351

						Long term liabilities				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,600,229		1,635,326

						Deferred inflows of resources												6,961		4,227

						    Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,738,021		1,785,495										 



				Total net position														853,556		809,925

						   

																		2,591,577		2,595,421



										ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				2,591,577		2,595,420.0
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Equity Analysis June 19

						San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

						Analysis of Net Assets																																Prior  Year

																																Annual						Month Calc

		Related Equity Accounts		Related Accounts						2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009						2010		2011		2012		2013		June 2019		June 2018

						Total capital assets net				325,228,992		304,555,680		311,540,699		320,422,884		334,825,919		336,940,099		380,549,337		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		483,717,423		625,421,020		896,476,869		1,178,143,809		1,722,965,527		1,704,141,061				(1,097,544,507)

				16110		Series 05 bonds cost of issuance				1,589,006		1,589,006		1,589,006		810,266		810,266		810,266		810,266						810,266		810,266		810,266		0		0		0				810,266

				16111		Accum amortization cost of issuance				(848,177)		(915,904)		(984,880)		(36,230)		(91,476)		(146,721)		(201,966)						(257,212)		(312,457)		(367,702)		0		0		0				(312,457)

				16130		Commercial paper cost of issuance												Added to balance 10/10												273,379		273,379		0		0		0				273,379

				16131		Amtz Commercial paper cost issuance												Added to balance 10/10												(52,018)		(65,687)		0		0		0				(52,018)

				16140		2010 Bond Cost of Issuance																								4,424,462		4,424,462		0		0		0				4,424,462

				16141		Accum amortz cost of issuance																								(144,744)		(418,856)		0		0		0				(144,744)

				16144		2013 Bond Issuance Cost																												0		0		0

				16145		Accum Amtz 2013 Bond Cst of Issue																												0		0		0								0

				16146		2013 CFC Bond Cost Issuance																												0		0		0

				21851		AFCO Cap Lease-Current Portion																												(328,011)		(323,242)		(323,515)



				22111-22131		long term debt current portion				(2,245,000)		(2,355,000)		(2,480,000)		(3,515,000)		(5,198,572)		(4,735,000)		(2,950,000)						(3,105,000)		(4,760,000)		(5,215,000)		(1,000,000)		(22,865,000)		(22,650,000)				18,105,000

				23111		Deferred Loss on Debt Refunding																												6,367,592		0		0

				23112		Accum Amort-Deferred Loss on Debt Refunding																												(1,970,921)		0		0

				23335		Capital Lease Payable																												(7,824,576)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)

				23371		Requisition costs				2,963,465		2,963,465		2,963,465		3,400,808		3,400,808		3,400,808		3,400,808						3,400,808		3,400,808		3,400,808		0		0		0				3,400,808

				23372		Series 05 bonds premium						0		0		(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)						(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)		0		0		0				(3,333,301)

				23374		Accum amortization bond premium				0		0		0		151,514		378,784		606,055		833,325						1,060,596		1,287,866		1,515,137		0		0		0				1,287,866

				23375		Accum amortization redemption costs				(1,015,899)		(1,134,623)		(1,262,255)		(154,583)		(386,456)		(618,329)		(850,202)						(1,082,076)		(1,313,949)		(1,545,822)		0		0		0				(1,313,949)

				23376		Series 2010 bond premium																								(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)				0

				23377		Accum amortz bond 2010																								1,069,464		2,474,540		3,854,779		11,548,603		10,342,618				(10,479,139)

				23378		Premium 2013 Bond																												(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)

				23379		Accum Amtz 2013 Bond																												1,277,478		18,560,531		15,834,176

				23380		2014 CFC bond Premium																														(594,266)		(594,266)

				23381		2014 CFC bond Premium Amtz																														161,320		132,216

				23382		2017 Bond Premium																														(48,423,688)

				23383		2017 Bond Premium Accum Amort																														3,352,026

				23410		long term debt bonds				(62,960,000)		(60,605,000)		(58,125,000)		(52,755,000)		(50,085,000)		(47,280,000)		(44,330,000)						(41,225,000)		(37,960,000)		(34,530,000)		0		- 0		- 0				(37,960,000)

				23420		L/T Debt 2010 Bonds																								(571,850,000)		(570,870,000)		(569,870,000)		(516,735,000)		(527,100,000)				(55,115,000)

				23110.100&23110.200		payable comm paper				(51,694,000)		(51,694,000)		(51,694,000)		(51,694,000)		(49,165,428)		(47,500,000)		(84,430,000)						(164,430,000)		(20,729,000)		(19,924,000)		(50,969,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)		(150,711,000)		(7,010,000)

				23430		L/T Debt 2013 Bonds																												(379,585,000)		(368,750,000)		(371,070,000)

				23431		L/T Debt 2017 Bonds																														(281,810,000)

				23440		L/T Debt 2014 Bonds																														(293,985,000)		(299,705,000)

						Unspent Bond proceeds 2010																								387,197,643		166,189,731		70,706,509		77,656,541		77,287,014				309,541,102

						Unspent Bond proceeds 2013																												293,709,919.0		45,823,966		45,006,722

						Unspent Bond proceeds 2014																														48,561,078		46,726,356

						Unspent Bond proceeds 2017																														74,012,904

						Fixed Assets-Net   (as Calculated above)				323,724,821		302,873,782		309,664,825		317,681,920		231,155,544		238,143,877		249,498,267						275,556,504		357,275,095		413,140,480		460,424,133		366,851,746		568,955,586

		31110				Total invested in capital assets, net of related debt (Current balance)				329,641,437		309,058,018		315,526,553		328,430,823		236,762,471		243,663,974		255,002,985		254,799,510		(20,756,994)		275,556,504		357,275,036		413,140,480		460,424,133		366,851,746		395,122,879		964,078,465		254,832,124		20,724,380		395,122,879

						Equity Adjustment				45,150,782		46,301,433		49,823,530		42,200,617		(5,606,927)		(5,520,097)		(5,504,718)						0		59		0		1		0		173,832,707

										374,792,219		355,359,451		365,350,083		370,631,440																												-15382

						Invested in capital assets net of debt				262,085,785		244,889,294		257,232,295		266,246,879		236,762,474		243,663,972								254,239,088						254,239,088		254,239,088		254,239,088

												17,196,491		(12,343,001)		(9,014,584)		29,484,405		(6,901,498)								(10,575,116)						(254,239,088)		(254,239,088)		(254,239,088)

																		3

										2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008								2010		2011		2012		2013		2019		2018

		31211		12121&12122		Passenger facility charges unapplied				0		10,944,548		31,567,597		44,550,456		49,299,042		73,281,895		100,366,289						57,894,537		54,819,295		74,369,877		53,856,259		96,034,369		80,297,022

		31213		12511		Passenger facility charges receivable				3,380,995		5,362,236		4,084,234		5,588,921		5,886,229		3,826,286		4,941,298						5,015,518		5,121,210		4,412,287		5,545,716		6,959,982		6,635,273

		31234		12126&12127		CFC charges unapplied														30,863,159		661,445						10,841,385		20,974,319		30,863,159		41,009,333		42,356,804		44,661,438

		31235		12516 and 12517		CFC receivable														- 0		1,034,406						1,235,660		1,029,040		1,089,227		2,301,027		4,339,192		4,097,757

						Net pension asset				0		0		4,678,704		4,920,108

		31210		12531.100&12531.200		OCIP loss reserve fund				0		362,881		555,660		876,960		1,134,000		1,126,153		1,065,796						6,400,000		6,239,213		6,058,740		5,380,814		4,500,000		2,440,167

		31233		11312		SBA Bond Guarantee														2,000,000		4,000,000						4,000,000		4,000,000		2,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000

						Bond reserve:

		31410		12110.100		  Operations and maintenance reserve												29,548,094		33,441,290		31,427,143						30,230,832		29,773,617		31,821,881		48,533,828		48,533,828		48,109,622

		31411		12110.400		  Operations and maintenance subaccount reserve												9,849,365		11,147,097		10,475,714						10,076,944		9,924,539		10,607,294		14,377,942		14,377,942		14,236,540

		31410		12110.500		  Revenue and replacement reserve												5,400,000		5,400,000		5,400,000						5,400,000		5,400,000		5,400,000				0		0				62,911,770		62,346,162

				12110.600		PFC Debt Service																																				62,911,770		62,346,162		Must equal 12110.100 total

		31423		21851.000		AFCO RDC Cap Lease See above FA Recon																												0		0

		31422				Restricted SE 2013 Bond Debt 																														0

		31421				Debt service principal and interest												2,670,000		2,805,000		2,950,000						3,105,000		3,265,000		3,430,000		0				0

		31415				Restricted PFC Debt Service

		31421		22111.000		Debt service principal and interest-CP See Above FA																								1,495,000		1,785,000

		31421		22120.000		Debt service principal Bond 2010 See Above FA

		31421		22120.000		Equity for new CP-defeseance See Above FA

		31412		12501		Series 2005 bond proceeds held				5,553,711		5,553,711		5,553,711		5,394,063		5,394,063		5,394,063		5,394,063						5,394,063		5,394,063		5,394,063		0		0		0

		31414		12503		Series 2005 trustee funds interest				87,052		59,061		60,790		119,466		2,320		3,094		3,094						1,547		1,547		140,768		0		0		0

		31413				Bond reserve with trustee				5,640,763		5,612,772		5,614,501		5,513,529		5,396,383		5,397,157		5,397,157						5,395,610		5,395,610		5,534,831		0		0		0

						Bond series 2010																												0		0

						Bond reserve								0		4,827,992

		31420		12131.100-12131.400		Commercial paper reserve				275,853		205,141		187,406		352,235		158,578		110,031		94,712						63,686		63,115		3,444		31,314		0		0

		31420		12521.100&12521.200		Commercial paper held by trustee						366,323		59,821		55,147		51,966		12,909		12,849						12,853		12,855		12,906

																												76,539		75,970		16,350		31,314		0		0

						Total other restricted net assets				3,380,995		16,669,665		40,886,195		55,936,445		103,786,730		163,890,880		167,826,809		166,547,382		26,875,357		139,672,025		147,512,813		177,388,646		175,036,233		221,102,117		204,477,819				166547382		(26,875,357)

										0								(1)																								415,228,529				421379505		(6,150,976)

						Total other restricted net assets				3,380,995		16,669,665		40,886,195		55,936,445		103,786,729		131,027,720								161,757,357						161,757,357		161,757,357		161,757,357

												(13,288,670)		(24,216,530)		(15,050,250)		(47,850,284)		(27,240,991)								(30,729,637)						(161,757,357)		(161,757,357)		(161,757,357)



												(23,685,835)		20,009,970		2,144,322		(12,555,313)		6,984,345								(15,423,574)						(2,537,930)		(12,532,598)		(25,618,206)



										2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009						20010		2011		2012		2013

		31510		31510		Operating contingency				2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000						2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000

		31511		31511		Insurance contingency				2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,602,002		3,475,998						4,349,994		5,223,990		5,941,986		6,659,982		10,967,958		10,249,962

		31514		16210&16211		Net pension asset												4,619,351		4,318,594		4017837						8,317,080		7,760,767		7,204,455		6,648,142		0		0

		31512				Capital projects and other commitments				6,686,682		30,372,517		10,362,547		8,218,225		16,154,187		8,868,597		4182128						18,545,693		924,568		1,120,518		905,769		13,240,603		27,044,207

						Total unrestricted and designated				10,686,682		34,372,517		14,362,547		12,218,225		24,773,538		17,789,193		13,675,963		13,675,963		(19,536,804)		33,212,767		15,909,325		16,266,959		16,213,893		26,208,561		39,294,169				13675963				19,536,804



						Beginning net assets				62,440,020		69,618,548		73,988,395		88,327,134		99,389,388		100,210,466		69,777,195		102,640,355		25,963,537		76,676,818		112,011,135		86,557,076		58,748,351		75,389,120		112,011,135

						Net income				7,178,528		21,911,583		28,535,931		37,571,411		31,742,269		29,588,037		18,061,324		20,533,790		-26,736,066		47,269,856		46,801,819		58,290,186		61,518,943		43,631,750		26,034,424				60357

						Allocated net assets:

						Total allocated net assets to unrestricted and designated 						(23,685,835)		20,009,970		2,144,322		(12,555,313)		6,984,345		4,113,230		4,113,230		23,650,034		(19,536,804)		17,303,442		(357,634)		53,066		(9,994,668)		(6,081,402)

						Total allocated net assets to total invested in capital assets, net of related debt						19,432,768		(9,990,632)		(5,281,357)		29,484,407		(6,901,503)		(11,339,011)		(11,135,537)		9,417,982		(20,553,519)		(81,718,532)		(55,865,444)		(47,283,653)		93,572,387		(119,566,375)				(11,935,539)

						Total allocated net assets to total other restricted net assets						(13,288,670)		(24,216,530)		(15,050,250)		(47,850,285)		(60,104,150)		(3,935,920)		(35,519,661)		(63,674,445)		28,154,784		(7,840,788)		(29,875,833)		2,352,413		(46,065,884)		(64,805,794)								-8,667,914

										69,618,548		73,988,395		88,327,134		107,711,260		100,210,466		69,777,195		76,676,818		80,632,177				112,011,135		86,557,076		58,748,351		75,389,120		156,532,705		-52,408,012				(966,881,326)				ERROR:#REF!

										80,305,230		108,360,912		102,689,681		119,929,485		124,984,004		87,566,388								145,223,902		102,466,401		75,015,310		91,603,013		182,741,266		-13,113,843

						Unrestricted net assets				80,305,230		106,124,634		98,101,034		111,607,611		124,984,001		120,429,548		90,352,781		94,308,140				145,223,902		102,466,401		75,015,310		91,603,013		182,741,266		-13,113,843								ERROR:#REF!



						Total Authority net assets				458,478,445		478,153,750		504,337,312		538,175,496		465,533,202		527,984,402		513,182,575						560,452,431		607,254,250		665,544,436		727,063,379		770,695,128.78		633,288,674

						Net income						19,675,305		26,183,562		33,838,184		31,742,268		62,451,200		13,399,887						47,269,856		46,801,819		58,290,186		61,518,943		137,406,455.00		13,027,527

																						4,661,437						0		0		0		0		(93,774,705)		13,006,897

																						513182575						560,452,419		607,254,250		665,544,427		727,063,367		853,556,459		809,924,713		(2,802,861)

																						0				(5,979,072)		12		0		(9)		(12)		82,861,330		(176,636,039)



																																		727,016,423

																																		(46,956)



Plug to balance prior year


These items deleted from balance sheet presentation in May.  Prior Year
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		San Diego Regiomal Airport Authority

		Balance Sheet

		As of: 				Balance Sheet for Period: As of June 30, 2019





								input		input		input

		Account #				Descriptions		March-14		April-14		April-13		Effect on Net Assets

		 		 		 								 		 

		11910				Cash Designated for Capital Projects		788,000		13,240,603		27,044,207		Designated		27,044,207.00

		11911				Cash Designated-Other		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		Designated		2,000,000.00

		11912				Cash Designated-Earthquake Ins		6,300,984		10,967,958		10,249,962		Designated		10,249,962.00

		11913				Cash Designated CP-B		0		0		0		Designated		0.00

		16210				Retirement-Additional contribution		10,013,627		0		0		Designated		0.00

		16211		 		Accumulated Amortization-Retirement		(3,087,329)		0		0		Designated

		12381				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Construction		0		2,396		2,323		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		2,323.00

		12388				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Cap Interest		0		0		5		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		5.00

		12389				Bond Proceeds Reserve funds		0		34,246,502		33,573,756		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12403				LAIF 2010		3		3		3		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12404				SDCIP 2010		18,630,708		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12405				Deutsche Bnk 2010 Bnd		308		5		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12406				2010 Bond Debt Serv		51,095,346		52,162,996		51,974,947		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12407				2010 Bond Cap Interest		884,599		1		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12408				Bond B P&I		16,159,517		25,493,536		25,312,062		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14110				Land		22,415,850		22,167,594		22,167,594		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		22,167,594.00

		14120				Land/Leasehold Improvements		2,071,198		113,682,793		112,918,997		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		14210				Runways, Roads & Parking Lots		270,344,326		698,595,118		646,939,284		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14310				Buildings & Building Improvements		465,108,597		1,681,728,789		1,665,452,269		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14410				Machinery & Equipment		13,064,550		61,764,621		57,328,477		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14420				Vehicles		5,389,417		25,206,696		17,949,708		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14430				Office Furniture & Equipment		31,278,581		44,200,909		37,185,876		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14610				Works of Art		2,349,793		13,784,607		12,411,889		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14620				Intangible Assets		5,973,009		13,791,406		14,238,700		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14500				Construction In Progress		780,043,437		809,264,632		497,569,831		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14900				Accumulated Depreciation		(561,068,772)		(563,824,324)		(535,081,952)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16110				SE05 Bonds cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16111				Accumulated Amort-cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16115				SE05 Bonds- 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16116				Accumulated Amort-redemption cost		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16120				SE05 Bonds Discounts		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16121				Accum Amort - Bond discount		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		16130				Commercial Paper-Co		273,379		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		16131				Accumulated Amortz-CP Cst of Issue		(72,521)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16140				2010 bonds-Cost of Issuance		4,424,462		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16141				Accum.Amortz-2010 Bond		(536,200)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16144				2013 bond issuance cost		112,795		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22110				Long-Term Debt Current Portion		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		22111				2010 Bond B-current portion		(1,000,000)		(10,365,000)		(9,890,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22120				LT Debt (Curr Portion) CP Ser A		(5,172,000)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-100				Payable-Commercial Paper SerA		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110				Payable-Commercial Paper SerB		(50,969,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-300				Payable-Commercial Paper Ser C		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23111				Deferrred Loss on debt refunding		6,883,244		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23112				Accum Amort-Deferred loss debt refunding		(105,733)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23335				Capital Lease Payable (LT)		(8,006,370)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23371				SE 5 Bonds 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23372				SE2005 Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23374				Accum. Amortization-Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23375				Accum. Amortization-Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23376				Series 2010 Bond Premium		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23377				Accum Amtz -2010 Bond		3,167,833		11,548,603		10,342,618		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23378				Premium Bond 2013		0		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23379				Amtz Bond 2013 Premiun		0		18,560,531		15,834,176		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23410				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23420				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		(569,870,000)		(516,735,000)		(527,100,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23430				Long-Term Debt Series 2013 bonds		0		(368,750,000)		(371,070,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		11419				CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12110				Series 2005 Bond Reserves		47,829,175		62,911,770		62,346,162		Other restricted

		12121				PFC - Collected Unapplied		52,214,389		80,623,020		66,400,097		Other restricted

		12122				PFC's Unapplied Interest		11,294,964		15,411,349		13,896,925		Other restricted

		12126				CFC's Collected Unapplied		34,533,798		40,244,520		43,574,789		Other restricted

		12127				CFC's Unapplied Interest		286,230		1,962,723		1,086,648		Other restricted

		12131				C/P Reserve-Series A and B		51,402		0		0		Other restricted

		12151				SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000		Other restricted

		12501				Series 2005 Bond Proceeds Held by Trustee		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12502				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-AMBAC		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12503				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-BNY		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12504				Series 2005 Bond P & I Holding Acct		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12521				Prepaid Int-Comm Paper Series A		12,906		0		0		Other restricted

		12511				PFC Receivable		4,682,979		6,959,982		6,635,273		Other restricted

		12516				CFC Accruals		997,559		107,469		0		Other restricted

		12517				CFC Receivabled		107,927		4,231,723		4,097,757		Other restricted

		12531				Capital Imprv OCIP Loss Pool		5,943,908		5,619,563		5,310,167		Other restricted

		11101				Petty Cash		1,976		1,976		1,976		Undesignated

		11102				Cash on Hand-Parking Operations		50,000		50,000		50,000		Undesignated

		11110				Cash-Operating Account		13,014,115		10,014,866		6,960,490		Undesignated

		11111				Cash-Payroll  Account		(24,747)		(12,186)		(20,668)		Undesignated

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Zion		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Union		143,253		81,861		93,516		Undesignated

		11120				Cash-SDMCU Direct Deposit Clearing Account		16		0		0		Undesignated

		11121				Cash-California Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11123				Cash-Union Bank SBD		4,848		0		0		Undesignated

		11124				Cash-US Bank-CFC		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11125				Cash-East West Bank-CFC 		34,391,318		27,242,496		28,451,120		Undesignated

		11126				Cash-East West Bank-CP		102,795		107,413		105,502		Undesignated

		11127				Cash CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11128				Cash CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11129				Cash Bank of the West		17,377,283		0		0		Undesignated

		11201				Investments - US Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11203				Investments-SDCIP		48,403,697		56,512,925		55,130,315		Undesignated

		11204				Investment-LAIF		47,401,395		50,137,911		48,730,383		Undesignated

		11205				Investment-Union Bank of California		22,985,314		108,560,888		57,709,368		Undesignated

		11206				Investment Reserve Primary Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11207				Investment Neighborhood National Bank 		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11208				Investment-Union Bank of California #2		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11210				Investment-1st Pacific Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11211				Investment-1st Pacific Bank CD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11212				Investment-Union Bank CD		2,000,000		0		0		Undesignated

		11213				Investment-Union Bank CP A		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11214				Investment-Union Bank CP C		0		0		0		Undesignated		14521		18,192,665		16,584,081

		11215				Investment Neighborhood Natl Bank#2		4,960,042		0		0		Undesignated		14530		6,877,002		6,243,923

		11216				Investment CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated		14531		22,587,087		20,539,799

		11217				East West Bank-CDARS		10,098,418		15,920,692		15,639,415		Undesignated		14540		13,715,514		12,691,809

		11218				Wells Fargo SBD Account		2,001,113		0		0		Undesignated		14541		45,894,115		42,106,782

		11301				Cash Reserve-Capital commitment		(788,000)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		Undesignated		14550		2,230,430,943		2,099,321,077

		11302				Reserve-Remediation		0		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		Undesignated		14590		(2,216,872,800)		(2,108,869,114)

		11303				Reserve-Public Art		0		0		0		Undesignated		 

		11304				Cash Reserve-PFC Collections Unapplied		(63,509,353)		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)		Undesignated

		11305		 		Cash Reserve-Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated		14945		(32,685,481)		(32,232,159)

		11306				Cash Reserve-Commercial Paper		(51,402)		0		0		Undesignated		14950		(11,997,276)		(8,351,630)

		11307				Cash Reserve-Other		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		Undesignated

		11308				Cash Reserve-Earthquake Ins		(6,300,984)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)		Undesignated

		11309				Cash Reserve-CP-B Union Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11310				Cash Reserve-CFC Collections		(34,820,028)		(42,207,242)		(44,661,437)		Undesignated

		11311				Cash Reserve-CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11312				Cash Reserve-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		Undesignated

		11420				Accounts Receivable		1,215,308		11,375,146		10,202,081		Undesignated

		11421				Returned checks Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11422				A/R Paid No Sales Report		(501,837)		(114,078)		(89,713)		Undesignated

		11425				Posted Cash Receipts Clearing		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11430				Accrued Account Receivable		5,501,811		1,442,077		931,979		Undesignated

		11440				Allowance for doubtful account		(72,147)		(212,044)		(206,648)		Undesignated

		11510				Receivables-Grants		5,164,200		4,148,758		10,955,228		Undesignated

		11610				Note Receivable-current portion SDUPD		1,369,637		2,006,052		1,903,323		Undesignated

		11810				Travel Advances		3,223		6,629		8,160		Undesignated

		11811				Travel Expenses Prepaid		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11820				Interest Receivable-Investments		295,400		3,930,716		3,485,496		Undesignated

		11821				Interest Note Receivable-SDUPD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11822				Receivables-Miscellaneous		2,517,961		29,999		100		Undesignated

		11830				Prepaid Ins-Property		170,986		0		0		Undesignated

		11831				Prepaid Ins-Airport Liability		98,949		0		0		Undesignated

		11832				Prepaid Ins-Public Official Liability		63,181		0		0		Undesignated

		11833				Prepaid Ins-Miscellaneous		66,806		0		0		Undesignated

		11834				Prepaid Ins-OCIP		3,054,954		1,809,976		2,403,524		Undesignated

		11835				Prepaid Ins-OCIP Loss Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11836				Prepaid Ins-Workers Comp		584		4,848		0		Undesignated

		11837				Prepaid Rent		864,041		848,055		848,055		Undesignated

		11838				Prepaid Exp-Miscellaneous		498,239		199,872		233,774		Undesignated

		11839				Prepaid-Employee Functions		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11840				Prepaid Retirement Contribution		1,169,881		0		0		Undesignated

		11841				Clearing Account-P Card		0		0		0		Undesignated

		16010				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD $50M		40,667,789		29,332,710		31,338,762		Undesignated

		16020				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD-Pond 20		0		0		0		Undesignated

		16052				Union Bank-Long Term Investment		55,212,265		235,880,679		227,902,523		Undesignated

		16055				Cash Reserve		(47,829,175)		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)		Undesignated

		16310				Security Deposits		614,645		281,026		349,943		Undesignated

		21110				A/P-Airport Operating		(14,606,447)		(3,386,209)		(2,548,143)		Undesignated

		21120				A/P-Airport - Capital		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21130				Received not vouchered		(8,777)		(41,612)		(93,157)		Undesignated

		21135				Clearing Account-AMEX		(381,677)		(1,283,794)		0		Undesignated

		21210				Accrued Payable-Airport-Operating		(7,818,675)		(13,173,273)		(13,643,838)		Undesignated

		21220				Accrued Payable-Airport-Capital		(36,337,860)		(21,981,201)		(29,821,632)		Undesignated

		21230				Accrued Payable-other		(5,974,248)		(6,004,248)		(4,896,019)		Undesignated

		21330				VEBA Contributions Payable		(2,950)		(77,050)		(72,050)		Undesignated

		21231				Accrued Vouchers Payable		0		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		Undesignated

		21235				PM/CM Services Contract Payable		(1,075,512)		(2,831,733)		(3,039,571)		Undesignated

		21236				Retention Payable		(14,516,322)		(5,220,760)		(11,709,385)		Undesignated

		21240				Federal Payroll Tax Payable		2,001		914		2,450		Undesignated

		21250				State Payroll Tax Payable		400		282		400		Undesignated

		21300				Retirement Contribution Payable		(213)		(338)		(2,713)		Undesignated

		21310				Retirement-Purch of Service Credits		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21320				Deferred Compensation Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21400				Medical Insurance Payable		12,011		(398)		(7,406)		Undesignated

		21410				Dental Insurance Payable		(388)		2,835		0		Undesignated

		21420				Vision Insurance Payable		(690)		(15)		(651)		Undesignated

		21430				Union Dues Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21440				Flexible Spending Account Withheld		(36)		(3,082)		(636)		Undesignated

		21450				Short term Disability Insurance		(11,564)		(35,462)		(20,723)		Undesignated

		21455				Basic Life		(4,407)		(32,420)		(18,259)		Undesignated

		21460				Group Life and AD & D Insurance Payable		(8,530)		(32,701)		(22,375)		Undesignated

		21465				LTC Witheld		(19)		(1,352)		106		Undesignated

		21470				Long Term Disability Withheld		(4,428)		(16,359)		(9,788)		Undesignated

		21473				AFLAC Voluntary Benefits		(6,165)		(5,076)		(11,432)		Undesignated

		21475				Other Insurance Benefits		0		(2,846)		0		Undesignated

		21480				Retiree and Cobra Insurance Premiums		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21490				Wage Garnishment		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21500				Payroll Deductions-Other		(996)		(1,804)		122		Undesignated

		21510				Accrued Payroll		(1,424,213)		(2,371,880)		(2,334,198)		Undesignated

		21520				Accrued Paid Time Off		(2,417,454)		(2,978,158)		(3,093,379)		Undesignated

		21520.1				Accrued PTO-contra		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21530				Accrued Sick Leave		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21540				Accrued Employer Retirement Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21550				Accrued employer FICA Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21560				Accrued Worker's Compensation		(122,446)		(4,305)		(90,586)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable		(14,374)		(116,625)		(5,172)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable-SD		0		0				Undesignated

		21820				Unapplied Receipts		(602,157)		(12,772)		(11,523)		Undesignated

		21830				Contingent Liabilities		0		(80,496)		(423,645)		Undesignated

		21840				Tenant Deposits-RFP Guarantees		(100,000)		(24,500)		(42,500)		Undesignated

		21850				Other current liabilities		(196,541)		(46,115)		(39,124)		Undesignated

		21855				Deferred Inc-Other (Curr Port)		(86,996)		0		0		Undesignated

		21851				AFCO RDC Cap Lease-Current		(84,618)		(323,242)		(323,515)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		21860				Net OPEB Obligation		(979,105)		0		0		Undesignated

		22210				Accrued Interest Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated

		22211				Accrued Interest 2010 Bond		(15,867,749)		(14,890,425)		(15,129,875)		Undesignated

		22212				Accrued Interest 2013 bonds				(9,087,075)		(9,131,875)		Undesignated

		22220				Interest  Payable - Comm Paper 		(4,934)		0		0		Undesignated

		22230				Letter of Credit Payable-CP		(62,307)		0		0		Undesignated

		22310				Deferred Credit -NTC Remediation		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23210				Deferred Rent Liability		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23220				Deferred Income Other		(6,892)		0		0		Undesignated

		23310				Deposit Payable-Tenant Security Deposit		(579,423)		(646,094)		(624,145)		Undesignated

		23325				IRS 415(b) limit		(109,651)		(1,656,062)		(1,479,005)		Undesignated

		23320				Accrued PTO Long Term		(453,877)		(572,054)		(183,209)		Undesignated

		23330				Arbitrage Rebate Liability		(94,796)		(2,278)		(2,278)		Undesignated

		23340				Workers Comp Contingencies		(100,000)		0		0		Undesignated





		31636				offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		6,152,000		0		0		Other restricted

		31638				Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		0		0		0		Other restricted

								718,373,276		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A
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								input		input		input

		Account #				Descriptions		December-12		January-13		January-12		Effect on Net Assets

		 		 		 								 		 

		11910				Cash Designated for Capital Projects		788,000		13,240,603		27,044,207		Designated		27,044,207.00

		11911				Cash Designated-Other		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		Designated		2,000,000.00

		11912				Cash Designated-Earthquake Ins		6,300,984		10,967,958		10,249,962		Designated		10,249,962.00

		11913				Cash Designated CP-B		0		0		0		Designated		0.00

		16210				Retirement-Additional contribution		10,013,627		0		0		Designated		0.00

		16211		 		Accumulated Amortization-Retirement		(3,087,329)		0		0		Designated

		12381				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Construction		0		2,396		2,323		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		2,323.00

		12388				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Cap Interest		0		0		5		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		5.00

		12389				Bond Proceeds Reserve funds		0		34,246,502		33,573,756		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12403				LAIF 2010		3		3		3		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12404				SDCIP 2010		18,630,708		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12405				Deutsche Bnk 2010 Bnd		308		5		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12406				2010 Bond Debt Serv		51,095,346		52,162,996		51,974,947		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12407				2010 Bond Cap Interest		884,599		1		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12408				Bond B P&I		16,159,517		25,493,536		25,312,062		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14110				Land		22,415,850		22,167,594		22,167,594		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		22,167,594.00

		14120				Land/Leasehold Improvements		2,071,198		113,682,793		112,918,997		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		14210				Runways, Roads & Parking Lots		270,344,326		698,595,118		646,939,284		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14310				Buildings & Building Improvements		465,108,597		1,681,728,789		1,665,452,269		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14410				Machinery & Equipment		13,064,550		61,764,621		57,328,477		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14420				Vehicles		5,389,417		25,206,696		17,949,708		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14430				Office Furniture & Equipment		31,278,581		44,200,909		37,185,876		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14610				Works of Art		2,349,793		13,784,607		12,411,889		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14620				Intangible Assets		5,973,009		13,791,406		14,238,700		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14500				Construction In Progress		780,043,437		809,264,632		497,569,831		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14900				Accumulated Depreciation		(561,068,772)		(563,824,324)		(535,081,952)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16110				SE05 Bonds cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16111				Accumulated Amort-cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16115				SE05 Bonds- 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16116				Accumulated Amort-redemption cost		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16120				SE05 Bonds Discounts		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16121				Accum Amort - Bond discount		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		16130				Commercial Paper-Co		273,379		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		16131				Accumulated Amortz-CP Cst of Issue		(72,521)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16140				2010 bonds-Cost of Issuance		4,424,462		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16141				Accum.Amortz-2010 Bond		(536,200)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16144				2013 bond issuance cost		112,795		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22110				Long-Term Debt Current Portion		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		22111				2010 Bond B-current portion		(1,000,000)		(10,365,000)		(9,890,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22120				LT Debt (Curr Portion) CP Ser A		(5,172,000)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-100				Payable-Commercial Paper SerA		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110				Payable-Commercial Paper SerB		(50,969,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-300				Payable-Commercial Paper Ser C		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23111				Deferrred Loss on debt refunding		6,883,244		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23112				Accum Amort-Deferred loss debt refunding		(105,733)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23335				Capital Lease Payable (LT)		(8,006,370)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23371				SE 5 Bonds 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23372				SE2005 Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23374				Accum. Amortization-Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23375				Accum. Amortization-Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23376				Series 2010 Bond Premium		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23377				Accum Amtz -2010 Bond		3,167,833		11,548,603		10,342,618		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23378				Premium Bond 2013		0		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23379				Amtz Bond 2013 Premiun		0		18,560,531		15,834,176		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23410				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23420				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		(569,870,000)		(516,735,000)		(527,100,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23430				Long-Term Debt Series 2013 bonds		0		(368,750,000)		(371,070,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		11419				CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12110				Series 2005 Bond Reserves		47,829,175		62,911,770		62,346,162		Other restricted

		12121				PFC - Collected Unapplied		52,214,389		80,623,020		66,400,097		Other restricted

		12122				PFC's Unapplied Interest		11,294,964		15,411,349		13,896,925		Other restricted

		12126				CFC's Collected Unapplied		34,533,798		40,244,520		43,574,789		Other restricted

		12127				CFC's Unapplied Interest		286,230		1,962,723		1,086,648		Other restricted

		12131				C/P Reserve-Series A and B		51,402		0		0		Other restricted

		12151				SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000		Other restricted

		12501				Series 2005 Bond Proceeds Held by Trustee		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12502				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-AMBAC		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12503				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-BNY		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12504				Series 2005 Bond P & I Holding Acct		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12521				Prepaid Int-Comm Paper Series A		12,906		0		0		Other restricted

		12511				PFC Receivable		4,682,979		6,959,982		6,635,273		Other restricted

		12516				CFC Accruals		997,559		107,469		0		Other restricted

		12517				CFC Receivabled		107,927		4,231,723		4,097,757		Other restricted

		12531				Capital Imprv OCIP Loss Pool		5,943,908		5,619,563		5,310,167		Other restricted

		11101				Petty Cash		1,976		1,976		1,976		Undesignated

		11102				Cash on Hand-Parking Operations		50,000		50,000		50,000		Undesignated

		11110				Cash-Operating Account		13,014,115		10,014,866		6,960,490		Undesignated

		11111				Cash-Payroll  Account		(24,747)		(12,186)		(20,668)		Undesignated

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Zion		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Union		143,253		81,861		93,516		Undesignated

		11120				Cash-SDMCU Direct Deposit Clearing Account		16		0		0		Undesignated

		11121				Cash-California Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11123				Cash-Union Bank SBD		4,848		0		0		Undesignated

		11124				Cash-US Bank-CFC		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11125				Cash-East West Bank-CFC 		34,391,318		27,242,496		28,451,120		Undesignated

		11126				Cash-East West Bank-CP		102,795		107,413		105,502		Undesignated

		11127				Cash CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11128				Cash CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11129				Cash Bank of the West		17,377,283		0		0		Undesignated

		11201				Investments - US Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11203				Investments-SDCIP		48,403,697		56,512,925		55,130,315		Undesignated

		11204				Investment-LAIF		47,401,395		50,137,911		48,730,383		Undesignated

		11205				Investment-Union Bank of California		22,985,314		108,560,888		57,709,368		Undesignated

		11206				Investment Reserve Primary Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11207				Investment Neighborhood National Bank 		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11208				Investment-Union Bank of California #2		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11210				Investment-1st Pacific Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11211				Investment-1st Pacific Bank CD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11212				Investment-Union Bank CD		2,000,000		0		0		Undesignated

		11213				Investment-Union Bank CP A		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11214				Investment-Union Bank CP C		0		0		0		Undesignated		14521		18,192,665		16,584,081

		11215				Investment Neighborhood Natl Bank#2		4,960,042		0		0		Undesignated		14530		6,877,002		6,243,923

		11216				Investment CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated		14531		22,587,087		20,539,799

		11217				East West Bank-CDARS		10,098,418		15,920,692		15,639,415		Undesignated		14540		13,715,514		12,691,809

		11218				Wells Fargo SBD Account		2,001,113		0		0		Undesignated		14541		45,894,115		42,106,782

		11301				Cash Reserve-Capital commitment		(788,000)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		Undesignated		14550		2,230,430,943		2,099,321,077

		11302				Reserve-Remediation		0		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		Undesignated		14590		(2,216,872,800)		(2,108,869,114)

		11303				Reserve-Public Art		0		0		0		Undesignated		 

		11304				Cash Reserve-PFC Collections Unapplied		(63,509,353)		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)		Undesignated

		11305		 		Cash Reserve-Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated		14945		(32,685,481)		(32,232,159)

		11306				Cash Reserve-Commercial Paper		(51,402)		0		0		Undesignated		14950		(11,997,276)		(8,351,630)

		11307				Cash Reserve-Other		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		Undesignated

		11308				Cash Reserve-Earthquake Ins		(6,300,984)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)		Undesignated

		11309				Cash Reserve-CP-B Union Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11310				Cash Reserve-CFC Collections		(34,820,028)		(42,207,242)		(44,661,437)		Undesignated

		11311				Cash Reserve-CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11312				Cash Reserve-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		Undesignated

		11420				Accounts Receivable		1,215,308		11,375,146		10,202,081		Undesignated

		11421				Returned checks Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11422				A/R Paid No Sales Report		(501,837)		(114,078)		(89,713)		Undesignated

		11425				Posted Cash Receipts Clearing		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11430				Accrued Account Receivable		5,501,811		1,442,077		931,979		Undesignated

		11440				Allowance for doubtful account		(72,147)		(212,044)		(206,648)		Undesignated

		11510				Receivables-Grants		5,164,200		4,148,758		10,955,228		Undesignated

		11610				Note Receivable-current portion SDUPD		1,369,637		2,006,052		1,903,323		Undesignated

		11810				Travel Advances		3,223		6,629		8,160		Undesignated

		11811				Travel Expenses Prepaid		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11820				Interest Receivable-Investments		295,400		3,930,716		3,485,496		Undesignated

		11821				Interest Note Receivable-SDUPD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11822				Receivables-Miscellaneous		2,517,961		29,999		100		Undesignated

		11830				Prepaid Ins-Property		170,986		0		0		Undesignated

		11831				Prepaid Ins-Airport Liability		98,949		0		0		Undesignated

		11832				Prepaid Ins-Public Official Liability		63,181		0		0		Undesignated

		11833				Prepaid Ins-Miscellaneous		66,806		0		0		Undesignated

		11834				Prepaid Ins-OCIP		3,054,954		1,809,976		2,403,524		Undesignated

		11835				Prepaid Ins-OCIP Loss Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11836				Prepaid Ins-Workers Comp		584		4,848		0		Undesignated

		11837				Prepaid Rent		864,041		848,055		848,055		Undesignated

		11838				Prepaid Exp-Miscellaneous		498,239		199,872		233,774		Undesignated

		11839				Prepaid-Employee Functions		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11840				Prepaid Retirement Contribution		1,169,881		0		0		Undesignated

		11841				Clearing Account-P Card		0		0		0		Undesignated

		16010				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD $50M		40,667,789		29,332,710		31,338,762		Undesignated

		16020				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD-Pond 20		0		0		0		Undesignated

		16052				Union Bank-Long Term Investment		55,212,265		235,880,679		227,902,523		Undesignated

		16055				Cash Reserve		(47,829,175)		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)		Undesignated

		16310				Security Deposits		614,645		281,026		349,943		Undesignated

		21110				A/P-Airport Operating		(14,606,447)		(3,386,209)		(2,548,143)		Undesignated

		21120				A/P-Airport - Capital		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21130				Received not vouchered		(8,777)		(41,612)		(93,157)		Undesignated

		21135				Clearing Account-AMEX		(381,677)		(1,283,794)		0		Undesignated

		21210				Accrued Payable-Airport-Operating		(7,818,675)		(13,173,273)		(13,643,838)		Undesignated

		21220				Accrued Payable-Airport-Capital		(36,337,860)		(21,981,201)		(29,821,632)		Undesignated

		21230				Accrued Payable-other		(5,974,248)		(6,004,248)		(4,896,019)		Undesignated

		21330				VEBA Contributions Payable		(2,950)		(77,050)		(72,050)		Undesignated

		21231				Accrued Vouchers Payable		0		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		Undesignated

		21235				PM/CM Services Contract Payable		(1,075,512)		(2,831,733)		(3,039,571)		Undesignated

		21236				Retention Payable		(14,516,322)		(5,220,760)		(11,709,385)		Undesignated

		21240				Federal Payroll Tax Payable		2,001		914		2,450		Undesignated

		21250				State Payroll Tax Payable		400		282		400		Undesignated

		21300				Retirement Contribution Payable		(213)		(338)		(2,713)		Undesignated

		21310				Retirement-Purch of Service Credits		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21320				Deferred Compensation Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21400				Medical Insurance Payable		12,011		(398)		(7,406)		Undesignated

		21410				Dental Insurance Payable		(388)		2,835		0		Undesignated

		21420				Vision Insurance Payable		(690)		(15)		(651)		Undesignated

		21430				Union Dues Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21440				Flexible Spending Account Withheld		(36)		(3,082)		(636)		Undesignated

		21450				Short term Disability Insurance		(11,564)		(35,462)		(20,723)		Undesignated

		21455				Basic Life		(4,407)		(32,420)		(18,259)		Undesignated

		21460				Group Life and AD & D Insurance Payable		(8,530)		(32,701)		(22,375)		Undesignated

		21465				LTC Witheld		(19)		(1,352)		106		Undesignated

		21470				Long Term Disability Withheld		(4,428)		(16,359)		(9,788)		Undesignated

		21473				AFLAC Voluntary Benefits		(6,165)		(5,076)		(11,432)		Undesignated

		21475				Other Insurance Benefits		0		(2,846)		0		Undesignated

		21480				Retiree and Cobra Insurance Premiums		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21490				Wage Garnishment		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21500				Payroll Deductions-Other		(996)		(1,804)		122		Undesignated

		21510				Accrued Payroll		(1,424,213)		(2,371,880)		(2,334,198)		Undesignated

		21520				Accrued Paid Time Off		(2,417,454)		(2,978,158)		(3,093,379)		Undesignated

		21520.1				Accrued PTO-contra		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21530				Accrued Sick Leave		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21540				Accrued Employer Retirement Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21550				Accrued employer FICA Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21560				Accrued Worker's Compensation		(122,446)		(4,305)		(90,586)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable		(14,374)		(116,625)		(5,172)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable-SD		0		0				Undesignated

		21820				Unapplied Receipts		(602,157)		(12,772)		(11,523)		Undesignated

		21830				Contingent Liabilities		0		(80,496)		(423,645)		Undesignated

		21840				Tenant Deposits-RFP Guarantees		(100,000)		(24,500)		(42,500)		Undesignated

		21850				Other current liabilities		(196,541)		(46,115)		(39,124)		Undesignated

		21855				Deferred Inc-Other (Curr Port)		(86,996)		0		0		Undesignated

		21851				AFCO RDC Cap Lease-Current		(84,618)		(323,242)		(323,515)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		21860				Net OPEB Obligation		(979,105)		0		0		Undesignated

		22210				Accrued Interest Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated

		22211				Accrued Interest 2010 Bond		(15,867,749)		(14,890,425)		(15,129,875)		Undesignated

		22212				Accrued Interest 2013 bonds				(9,087,075)		(9,131,875)		Undesignated

		22220				Interest  Payable - Comm Paper 		(4,934)		0		0		Undesignated

		22230				Letter of Credit Payable-CP		(62,307)		0		0		Undesignated

		22310				Deferred Credit -NTC Remediation		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23210				Deferred Rent Liability		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23220				Deferred Income Other		(6,892)		0		0		Undesignated

		23310				Deposit Payable-Tenant Security Deposit		(579,423)		(646,094)		(624,145)		Undesignated

		23325				IRS 415(b) limit		(109,651)		(1,656,062)		(1,479,005)		Undesignated

		23320				Accrued PTO Long Term		(453,877)		(572,054)		(183,209)		Undesignated

		23330				Arbitrage Rebate Liability		(94,796)		(2,278)		(2,278)		Undesignated

		23340				Workers Comp Contingencies		(100,000)		0		0		Undesignated





		31636				offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		6,152,000		0		0		Other restricted

		31638				Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		0		0		0		Other restricted

								718,373,276		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A
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CA INV Jun 14

																 

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Schedule of Cash and Investments

		(Unaudited)



						 										February

																2014		2013



				Cash operating accounts				25,436,664.61		26,423,286.91		30,600,781.57		27,630,819.82		$   37,446,942		$   35,601,292

				Cash equivalents - Union Bank												81,861		93,516

				Cash equivalents - Reserve Primary Fund												- 0		- 0

				Cash equivalents - Union Bank-CP A,B,C												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Union Bank												344,441,567		285,611,891

				Investment - Union Bank-CP-B												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Union Bank-CP-C												- 0		- 0

				Investment - SDCIP 												56,512,925		55,130,315

				Investment - LAIF 												50,137,911		48,730,383

				Investment Cal-Trust												15,952,044

				Investment - Neighborhood Natl Bnk												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Reserve Primary Fund												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Union SBD												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Wells Fargo SBD (Moved to Cash Equal)														- 0

				East West-CDARS												15,920,692		15,639,415

				Bond 2010 proceeds held by trustee												77,656,541		77,287,014

				Bond 2013 proceeds held by trustee												45,823,966		45,006,722

				Bond 2013 proceeds held by trustee												48,561,078

				Commercial paper interest held by trustee												- 0		- 0

						     Total cash and investments										692,535,527		563,100,548



				Less  restricted cash:												 		 

						Bond reserves										(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)

						CFC, SBD and commercial paper reserves										(46,207,243)		(48,661,437)

						PFC unapplied collections										(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)

						Cash designated for capital projects										(26,208,561)		(39,294,169)								acid test

						Bond 2010 proceeds held by trustee										(77,656,541)		(77,287,014)

						Bond 2013 proceeds held by trustee										(45,823,966)		(45,006,722)

						Bond 2014 proceeds held by trustee										(48,561,078)

						Commercial paper interest held by trustee										- 0		- 0

						    Total restricted cash and investments										(403,403,528)		(352,892,526)				$   378,252,330				5.50

				Total unrestricted cash and investments												$   289,131,999		$   210,208,022



				Short-term cash and investments 												120,163,093		64,174,494

				Long-term cash and investments												172,968,909		165,556,361

				Total short and long term cash and investments												$   293,132,002		229,730,855



				Cash operating accounts												37,446,942		35,601,292

				Cash equivalents - Reserve Primary Fund												- 0		- 0

				Cash equivalents - Union Bank-CP												- 0		- 0

				Cash equivalents - Union Bank												81,861		93,516

				Total cash and cash equivalents												$   37,528,803		$   35,694,808











Equity Review

				San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

				Equity Reconciliation

				(Unaudited)

												Balancing Adjustment at 				Adjusted Balance at 										Restricted A/C Bal

						31-Mar

		AUTHORITY EQUITY:				2013		2012



		31110		Investment in cap assets net debt		366,851,746		395,122,879								366,851,746										- 0



		31410		Restricted Bond  O&M and R&R Reserve		48,533,828		48,109,622								48,533,828						12110.100 & 500				62,911,770		- 0

		31411		Restricted Bond  O&M Sub-Account Reserve		14,377,942		14,236,540								14,377,942						12110.400

		31412		Restricted Bond  Debt Service-Interest Reserve		- 0		- 0								- 0						12501				- 0

		31413		Restricted Bond Debt Service Principal		- 0		- 0								- 0						12501/22110

		31414		Restricted Bond Debt Service Interest		- 0		- 0								- 0						12503				- 0

		31415		Restricted PFC Debt Serv		- 0		- 0								- 0						12110.6

		31418		Restricted-Commercial paper Princ&Int		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31420		Restricted-Commercial paper reserve		- 0		- 0								- 0						12521 & 12131				- 0

		31421		Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Ser P&E		- 0		- 0								- 0						22110,22111&22120				22,865,000.00		22,865,000

		31422		Restricted Bond 2013 Debt Ser P&E		- 0		- 0								- 0						21851				323,242.00		323,242

		31423		Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Serv P&I		- 0		- 0								- 0

				Restricted Bond 2010

		Restricted for Debt Service-Series 2005 Bonds				62,911,770		62,346,162				- 0				62,911,770										86,100,012.00		23,188,242.00





		31210		Restricted OCIP Loss Pool		4,500,000		2,440,167								4,500,000						12531				4,500,000.00

		31211		Restricted PFC Unapplied		96,034,369		80,297,022								96,034,369						12121,12122				96,034,369.00

		31213		Restricted PFC Receivable		6,959,982		6,635,273								6,959,982						12511				6,959,982.00

		31233		Restricted SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000								4,000,000						12151				4,000,000.00

		31234		Restricted CFC Unapplied		42,356,804		44,661,438								42,356,804						12126&12127				42,207,243.00

		31235		Restricted CFC Receivable		4,339,192		4,097,757								4,339,192						12516&12517				4,339,192.00

		Other Restricted net assets				158,190,347		142,131,657				0				158,190,347										158,040,786

		Total other restricted net assets				221,102,117		204,477,819				- 0				221,102,117										244,140,798.00		23,038,681.00



		UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:

		31510		Designated-Operating Contingencies		2,000,000		2,000,000								2,000,000						11911				2,000,000.00

		31511		Designated-Self Insurance		10,967,958		10,249,962								10,967,958						11912				10,967,958.00

		31512		Designated-Capital Improvement & Capital Grt		13,240,603		27,044,207								13,240,603						11910				13,240,603.00

		31513		Designated-Other		0		0								- 0

		31514		Designated-Net pension obligation		0		0								- 0						16210&16211				394,547.00

		31515		Designated-CP-B		0		0								- 0



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:				26,208,561		39,294,169								26,208,561										26,603,108		394,547



		31615		Commitment for Other		29,131,556		27,998,824								29,131,556



		Net Income Year to Date				43,631,750		26,034,424								43,631,750



		31610		Avail: Fund balance		536,076,796		510,042,373								536,076,796

		31611		Avail: Fund balance-adjustments		28,312,959		28,312,959								28,312,959

		31620		Offset-OCIP Loss Pool		(4,500,000)		(2,440,167)								(4,500,000)

		31621		Offset-Other Designated		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31622		Offset-Land & Equipment Reserve		(122,197,228)		(151,587,924)								(122,197,228)

		31623		Offset-Capital Project Commitments		(43,491,724)		(55,043,031)								(43,491,724)

		31624		Offset-Art Fund		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31625		Offset-Net pension Obligation		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31626		Offset-PFC Unapplied		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)								(96,034,369)

		31627		Offset-PFC Receivable		(6,959,982)		(6,635,273)								(6,959,982)

		31628		Offset-2005 Series Bond Reserves		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)								(62,911,770)

		31629		Offset-Operating Contingencies		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31630		Offset-Commecial Paper		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31631		Offset-Earthquake Ins		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)								(10,967,958)

		31632		Offset-CP-B		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31633		Offset-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)								(4,000,000)

		31634		Offset-CFC Unapplied		(42,356,804)		(44,661,438)								(42,356,804)

		31635		Offset CFC Receivable		(4,339,192)		(4,097,757)								(4,339,192)

		31636		offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0

		31638		Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0

		31639		Offset 2013 Capital Lease		- 0		- 0								- 0

				Restricted Bond 2010 Offset		0										- 0

		Available Balance Adjustments				166,630,728		116,996,596				0				166,630,728



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED UNDESIGNATED EQUITY				239,394,034		210,324,013				0				239,394,034



		Total Equity				$   853,556,458		$   809,924,711								$   853,556,458



						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



				variance		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!













These items are excluded from CAFR




Equity Reconciliation

				San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

				Equity Reconciliation

				(Unaudited)

												Balancing Adjustment at 				Adjusted Balance at 										Restricted A/C Bal

						31-Mar

		AUTHORITY EQUITY:				2013		2012



		31110		Investment in cap assets net debt		366,851,746		395,122,879								366,851,746				ok



		31410		Restricted Bond  O&M and R&R Reserve		48,533,828		48,109,622								48,533,828						12110.100 & 500				- 0		(48,533,828)

		31411		Restricted Bond  O&M Sub-Account Reserve		14,377,942		14,236,540								14,377,942

		31412		Restricted Bond  Debt Service-Interest Reserve		- 0		- 0								- 0						12501				- 0

		31413		Restricted Bond Debt Service Principal		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31414		Restricted Bond Debt Service Interest		- 0		- 0								- 0						12503				- 0

		31415		Restricted PFC Debt Serv		- 0		- 0								- 0						12111.000				62,911,770.00		62,911,770				62,911,770

		31418		Restricted-Commercial paper Princ&Int		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31420		Restricted-Commercial paper reserve		- 0		- 0								- 0						12521				107,469.00		107,469.00

		31421		Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Ser P&E		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0						12131				1,962,722.61		1,962,722.61

		31422		Restricted Bond 2013 Debt Ser P&E		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31423		Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Serv P&I		- 0		- 0								- 0

				Restricted Bond 2010

		Restricted for Debt Service-Series 2005 Bonds				62,911,770		62,346,162								62,911,770										64,981,961.61		2,070,191.61





		31210		Restricted OCIP Loss Pool		4,500,000		2,440,167				- 0				4,500,000						12531				4,500,000.00

		31211		Restricted PFC Unapplied		96,034,369		80,297,022				- 0				96,034,369						12121,12122				96,034,369.00

		31213		Restricted PFC Receivable		6,959,982		6,635,273				- 0				6,959,982						12511				6,959,982.00

		31233		Restricted SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000				- 0				4,000,000						12151				4,000,000.00

		31234		Restricted CFC Unapplied		42,356,804		44,661,438				(149,561)				42,207,243						12126&12127				42,207,243.00

		31235		Restricted CFC Receivable		4,339,192		4,097,757				6,852,513				11,191,705						12516&12517&12526				11,191,705.33

		Other Restricted net assets				158,190,347		142,131,657				6,702,952				164,893,299										164,893,299

		Total other restricted net assets				221,102,117		204,477,819				6,702,952				227,805,069										229,875,260.94		2,070,192



		UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:

		31510		Designated-Operating Contingencies		2,000,000		2,000,000								2,000,000				ok		11911				2,000,000.00

		31511		Designated-Self Insurance		10,967,958		10,249,962								10,967,958						11912				10,967,958.00

		31512		Designated-Capital Improvement & Capital Grt		13,240,603		27,044,207								13,240,603						11910				13,240,603.00

		31513		Designated-Other		0		0								- 0

		31514		Designated-Net pension obligation		0		0								- 0						16210&16211				394,547.00

		31515		Designated-CP-B		0		0								- 0



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:				26,208,561		39,294,169								26,208,561										26,603,108



		31615		Commitment for Other		29,131,556		27,998,824								29,131,556



		Net Income Year to Date				43,631,750		26,034,424								43,631,750				ok



		31610		Avail: Fund balance		536,076,796		510,042,373								536,076,796				ok

		31611		Avail: Fund balance-adjustments		28,312,959		28,312,959								28,312,959				ok

		31620		Offset-OCIP Loss Pool		(4,500,000)		(2,440,167)								(4,500,000)

		31621		Offset-Other Designated		- 0		- 0								- 0		**

		31622		Offset-Land & Equipment Reserve		(122,197,228)		(151,587,924)								(122,197,228)				ok

		31623		Offset-Capital Project Commitments		(43,491,724)		(55,043,031)								(43,491,724)

		31624		Offset-Art Fund		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31625		Offset-Net pension Obligation		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31626		Offset-PFC Unapplied		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)								(96,034,369)

		31627		Offset-PFC Receivable		(6,959,982)		(6,635,273)								(6,959,982)

		31628		Offset-2005 Series Bond Reserves		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)								(62,911,770)

		31629		Offset-Operating Contingencies		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31630		Offset-Commecial Paper		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31631		Offset-Earthquake Ins		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)								(10,967,958)

		31632		Offset-CP-B		- 0		- 0								- 0		**

		31633		Offset-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)								(4,000,000)

		31634		Offset-CFC Unapplied		(42,356,804)		(44,661,438)								(42,356,804)

		31635		Offset CFC Receivable		(4,339,192)		(4,097,757)								(4,339,192)

		31636		offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0

		31638		Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0

		31639		Offset 2013 Capital Lease		- 0		- 0								- 0

				Restricted Bond 2010 Offset		0										- 0

		Available Balance Adjustments				166,630,728		116,996,596				0				166,630,728



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED UNDESIGNATED EQUITY				239,394,034		210,324,013				0				239,394,034



		Total Equity				$   853,556,458		$   809,924,711								$   860,259,410						854,676,023				5,583,387.33



						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!														Actual Equity Balance ShBe



				variance		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								YTD in Equity ACCTS				YTD in Restricted ACTs		Current Yr Adj



												A= Other Reserves				- 0		Defeseance Entry error Batch 123499; Sh/hav included entry to offset 31621 & 31632

												B=PFC/CFC 				6,702,952

												C=OCCIP & Pension				- 0

												D=Capital & Cap Commitments				(1,119,565)

												Bond Guarantee & Earthquake Ins				- 0

												Debt Service Only				- 0		Defeseance Entry error Batch 123499; Sh/hav included entry to offset 31621 & 31632

												Other				- 0

												Total				5,583,387





Sheet1

		San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

		Equity Analysis



		Balance Sheet Account		Description				Amount				Equity Account		Description		Amount		Equity Offset Account		Description		Amount



		11910		Cash Designated 				- 0

		11911						13,240,603.31

		11912						2,000,000.00



		12110.1

		12110.4

		12110.5

		12110.6

		12121

		12122

		12126

		12127

		12131.2

		12131.3

		12131.4

		12151

		12501

		12503

		12521.2

		12511

		12516

		12517

		12531.1

		12531.2

		12531.3

		Total Restricted Assets







Statements of Net Position (Unaudited)

As of June 30, 2019 and 2018
(In Thousands)

27

2019 2018
Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of Resources

Current liabilities 68,732$                  83,591$                  
Liabilities payable from restricted assets 62,099                    62,351                    
Long term liabilities 1,600,229               1,635,326               
Deferred inflows of resources 6,961                      4,227                      
    Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources 1,738,021$             1,785,496$             

Total net position 853,556$                809,925$                

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 
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				Balance Sheet for Period: As of June 30, 2019

								Prior FY		Current FY										Y/Y increase		W/O of FA

		11101		11101 		Petty Cash                    		$1,976		$1,976						0

		11102		11102 		Cash On Hand - Parking O      		$50,000		$50,000						0

		11110		11110 		Cash - Operating Account      		$6,960,490		$10,014,866						0

		11111		11111 		Cash - Payroll Account        		$-20,668		$-12,186						0

		11112		11112 		Cash - Flex Benefit Acco      		$52,872		$42,377						0

		11115		11115 		Cash - Equivalents            		$93,516		$81,861						0

		11120		11120 		      Cash - SD Metro Credit U		$0		$0						0

		11123		11123 		Cash - Union Bank SBD         		$0		$0						0

		11124		11124 		Cash - US Bank - CFC Account  		$0		$0						0

		11125		11125 		Cash -E/W Bank-CFC Surplus Fd 		$28,451,120		$27,242,496						0

		11126		11126 		Cash -East West Bank- CP Acct 		$105,502		$107,413						0

		11127		11127 		Cash -Calif Bank&Trust 33-7139		$0		$0						0

		11128		11128 		Cash -Calif Bank&Trust 33-0519		$0		$0						0

		11129		11129 		Cash - Bank of the West       		$0		$0						0

		11130		11130 		Cash - CalTrust               		$0		$0						0

		11131		11131 		Cash Torrey Pines Bank        		$0		$0						0

		11203		11203 		Investments - SDCIP           		$55,130,315		$56,512,925						0

		11204		11204 		Investments - LAIF            		$48,730,383		$50,137,911						0

		11205		11205 		Investments-Union Bank o      		$57,709,368		$108,560,888						0

		11208		11208 		Investment CP-B-Union Bank    		$0		$0						0

		11212		11212 		Investment-Union Bank Trustee 		$0		$0						0

		11213		11213 		Investment CP-A-Union Bank    		$0		$0						0

		11214		11214 		Investment CP-C-Union Bank    		$0		$0						0

		11215		11215 		Investmnt-Neighborhood Nat Bnk		$0		$0						0

		11217		11217 		Investmnt-East West Bank-CDARS		$15,639,415		$15,920,692						0

		11218		11218 		Wells Fargo SBD Account       		$0		$0						0

		11219		11219 		Investments - CalTrust        		$15,522,832		$15,952,044						0

		11220		11220 		Investments - US Bank SBD Acct		$4,000,000		$4,000,000						0

		11301		11301 		Cash Reserve - Capital C      		$-27,044,207		$-13,240,603						0

		11303		11303 		Cash Reserve - PFC Debt Serv  		$0		$0						0

		11304		11304 		Cash Reserve - PFC Colle      		$-80,297,022		$-96,034,369						0

		11306		11306 		Cash Reserve - Commercia      		$0		$0						0

		11307		11307 		Cash Reserve - Other          		$-2,000,000		$-2,000,000						0

		11308		11308 		Cash Reserve - Earthquake Ins 		$-10,249,962		$-10,967,958						0

		11309		11309 		Cash Reserve UnionBnk CP A,B,C		$0		$0						0

		11310		11310 		Cash Reserve - CFC Collections		$-44,661,437		$-42,207,242						0

		11312		11312 		Cash Reserve-SBD BondGuarantee		$-4,000,000		$-4,000,000						0

		11420		11420 		Accounts Receivable           		$10,202,081		$11,375,146						0

		11421		11421 		Returned Check Receivabl      		$0		$0						0

		11422		11422 		A/R Paid-No Sales Report      		$-89,713		$-114,078						0

		11425		11425 		Posted Cash Receipts Cle      		$0		$0						0

		11430		11430 		Accrued Accounts Receiva      		$931,979		$1,442,077						0

		11440		11440 		Allowance for Doubtful A      		$-206,648		$-212,044		plug fix -				0

		11510		11510 		Receivables - Grants          		$10,955,228		$4,148,758						0

		11610		11610 		Note Receivable, CP - SDUPD   		$1,903,323		$2,006,052						0

		11620		11620 		Note Receivable-Other         		$0		$0						0

		11720		11720 		Inventory - Purchases an      		$0		$0						0

		11750		11750 		Inventory Clearing            		$0		$0						0

		11810		11810 		Travel Advances               		$8,160		$6,629						0

		11820		11820 		Interest Receivable - In      		$3,485,496		$3,930,716						0

		11822		11822 		Receivables - Miscellane      		$100		$29,999						0

		11830		11830 		Prepaid Insurance - Prop      		$0		$0						0

		11831		11831 		Prepaid Insurance -  Air      		$0		$0						0

		11832		11832 		Prepaid Ins. - Public Of      		$0		$0						0

		11833		11833 		Prepaid Insurance - Misc      		$0		$0						0

		11834		11834 		Prepaid Insurance - OCIP      		$2,403,524		$1,809,976						0

		11836		11836 		Prepaid Ins. - Worker's       		$0		$4,848						0

		11837		11837 		Prepaid Rent                  		$848,055		$848,055						0

		11838		11838 		Prepaid Expenses - Misce      		$233,774		$199,872						0

		11839		11839 		Prepaid Expenses - Other      		$0		$0						0

		11840		11840 		Prepaid Retirement Contr      		$0		$0						0

		11841		11841 		Clearing Account - P Car      		$0		$0						0

		11910		11910 		Cash Designated for Capi      		$27,044,207		$13,240,603						0

		11911		11911 		Cash Designated - Other       		$2,000,000		$2,000,000						0

		11912		11912 		Cash Designated-Earthquake Ins		$10,249,962		$10,967,958						0

		11913		11913 		Cash Designated CP A,B,C      		$0		$0						0

		12110		12110 		Bond Reserves                 		$62,346,162		$62,911,770						0

		12111		12111 		PFC Debt Service              		$0		$0						0

		12121		12121 		PFC's Collected Unapplie      		$66,400,097		$80,623,020						0

		12122		12122 		PFC's Unapplied Interest      		$13,896,925		$15,411,349						0

		12126		12126 		CFC Surplus Fd-Stabiliz'n Acct		$43,574,789		$40,244,520						0

		12127		12127 		CFC's Unapplied Interest      		$1,086,648		$1,962,723						0

		12131		12131 		C/P Reserves                  		$0		$0						0

		12151		12151 		SBD Bond Guarantee            		$4,000,000		$4,000,000						0

		12351		12351 		2014 CFC Bonds - USBank       		$0		$0						0

		12352		12352 		2014A Construction Fd - USB   		$1,968		$1,941						0

		12353		12353 		2014A Debt Serv Acct-USB      		$13,781,496		$13,853,720						0

		12354		12354 		2014A Debt Serv Reserve Fd-USB		$22,347,589		$22,368,760						0

		12355		12355 		2014 Rolling Coverage Fund    		$6,769,427		$6,905,072						0

		12356		12356 		2014 CFC Bonds Renew & Replace		$3,825,876		$5,431,585						0

		12357		12357 		2014 CFC BondA Cost of Iss-USB		$0		$0						0

		12371		12371 		SE 2017A Construction Fund-USB		$131,388,974		$47,288,403						0

		12372		12372 		2017A Debt Service Fund-USB   		$12,685,511		$11,730,784						0

		12373		12373 		2017A Reserve Acct-USB        		$15,154,804		$14,993,717						0

		12374		12374 		2017A Cost of Issuance-USB    		$0		$0						0

		12381		12381 		SE 2013 Bond A Construct Funds		$2,323		$2,396						0

		12382		12382 		LAIF 2013 A  Constr Funds     		$0		$0						0

		12388		12388 		SE 2013 Bond A Cap I          		$5		$0						0

		12389		12389 		SE 2013 Bond A Sr Reserve Fund		$33,573,756		$34,246,502						0

		12390		12390 		SE 2013 A&B Cost of Issue     		$-0		$-0						0

		12391		12391 		2013 Bond A P&I Debt Srvc BONY		$11,430,638		$11,575,068						0

		12403		12403 		LAIF - 2010 Bond              		$3		$3						0

		12404		12404 		SDCIP - 2010 Bond             		$0		$0						0

		12405		12405 		Deutsche Bank - 2010 Bond     		$1		$5						0

		12406		12406 		2010 Bond Debt Service Reserve		$51,974,947		$52,162,996						0

		12407		12407 		2010 Bond Cap Interest Reserve		$1		$1						0

		12408		12408 		2010 Bond Debt Service P&I - D		$25,312,062		$25,493,536						0

		12501		12501 		Series 2005 Bond Proceed      		$0		$0						0

		12503		12503 		Series 2005 Trustee Fund      		$0		$0						0

		12504		12504 		Series 2005 Bond P&I Hol      		$0		$0						0

		12511		12511 		PFC's Receivable              		$6,635,273		$6,959,982						0

		12516		12516 		CFC's Accruals                		$0		$107,469						0

		12517		12517 		CFC's Receivables             		$4,097,757		$4,231,723		CIP				0

		12521		12521 		Prepaid Interest - CP Se      		$0		$0		$1,888,436,528		$1,957,029,758		0

		12522		12522 		Variable Rate ConstructionFund		$0		$0						0

		12526		12526 		CFC Funds-US Bank Trustee Acct		$17		$100,143						0

		12531		12531 		CIP - OCIP Loss Pool          		$5,310,167		$5,619,563						0

		14110		14110 		Land                          		$22,167,594		$22,167,594						0				$0

		14120		14120 		Land Improvements             		$112,918,997		$113,682,793						0				$763,797

		14210		14210 		Runways, Roads & Parking      		$646,939,284		$698,595,118		Accumulated Dep				0				$51,655,835		(998,534)

		14310		14310 		Buildings and Building I      		$1,665,452,269		$1,681,728,789		(912,823,070.41)		(1,010,606,737.69)		0				$16,276,520		(16,121,706)

		14410		14410 		Machinery & Equipment         		$57,328,477		$61,764,621						0				$4,436,143		(408,045)

		14420		14420 		Vehicles                      		$17,949,708		$25,206,696						0				$7,256,988

		14430		14430 		Office Furniture & Equip      		$37,185,876		$44,200,909						0				$7,015,032		(1,324,296)

		14520		14520 		CIP - Labor                   		$21,901,841		$23,304,218						0

		14521		14521 		Contractor Labor              		$16,584,081		$18,192,665						0

		14530		14530 		CIP - Burden                  		$6,243,923		$6,877,002						0

		14531		14531 		Contractor Burden             		$20,539,799		$22,587,087						0

		14540		14540 		CIP - Overhead                		$12,691,809		$13,715,514						0

		14541		14541 		Contractor Overhead           		$42,106,782		$45,894,115						0

		14550		14550 		CIP - Materials               		$2,099,321,077		$2,230,430,943						0

		14590		14590 		CIP - Contra: Capitalize      		$-2,108,869,114		$-2,216,872,800						0

		14591		14591 		Programmatic Documents Alloc  		$0		$0						0

		14592		14592 		Startup Mgmt Support Alloc    		$0		$0						0

		14593		14593 		Capitalized Op Costs Alloc    		$0		$0						0

		14594		14594 		Prelim Design & Investig Alloc		$0		$0						0

		14595		14595 		Design Bld Mgmt Support Alloc 		$0		$0						0

		14596		14596 		Environ Support Alloc         		$0		$0						0

		14597		14597 		Sm Bus Dev Support Alloc      		$-0		$-0						0

		14598		14598 		Tenant Reloc Support Alloc    		$0		$0						0

		14599		14599 		OCIP Alloc                    		$0		$0						0

		14610		14610 		Works of Art                  		$12,411,889		$13,784,607						0				$1,372,718

		14620		14620 		Intangible Assets             		$14,238,700		$13,791,406						0				$-447,294		(830,837)

		14910		14910 		Accum Depr - Land Improv      		$-20,695,005		$-28,301,822						0				$-7,606,817

		14920		14920 		Accum Depr - Runway Roads Prkg		$-298,540,241		$-325,599,511						0				$-27,059,270

		14930		14930 		Accum Depr - Bldgs & Improv   		$-597,635,947		$-656,410,720						0				$-58,774,773

		14940		14940 		Accum Depr - Mach & Equip     		$-22,602,466		$-27,870,697						0				$-5,268,231

		14945		14945 		Accum Depr - Off Furn & Equip 		$-32,232,159		$-32,685,481						0				$-453,322

		14950		14950 		Accum Depr - Vehicles         		$-8,351,630		$-11,997,276						0				$-3,645,646

		14960		14960 		Accum Depr - Art              		$-3,863,367		$-4,831,491						0				$-968,123

		14970		14970 		Accum Depr - Intangibles      		$-9,051,116		$-9,508,315						0				$-457,200

		16010		16010 		Notes Receivable fromSDU      		$31,338,762		$29,332,710						0

		16020		16020 		Note Rec-NonCurr SDUPD P      		$0		$0						0

		16052		16052 		LT Investments-Union Bank     		$227,902,523		$235,880,679						0

		16055		16055 		Restricted Assets-Bond Reserv 		$-62,346,162		$-62,911,770						0

		16110		16110 		Series 2005 Bonds-Cost o      		$0		$0						0

		16111		16111 		Accumulated Amortization      		$0		$0						0

		16121		16121 		Accumulated Amortization      		$0		$0						0

		16130		16130 		Commercial Paper-Cost of Issu 		$0		$0						0

		16131		16131 		Accum Amort – CP Cost of Issua		$0		$0						0

		16140		16140 		2010 Bonds - Cost of Issuance 		$0		$0						0

		16141		16141 		Accum. Amortization - 2010 Bon		$0		$0						0

		16144		16144 		2013 Bonds - Cost of Issuance 		$0		$0						0

		16145		16145 		Accum Amort - 2013 Cost of Iss		$0		$0						0

		16146		16146 		2014 CFC Bond-Cost of Issuance		$0		$0						0

		16202		16202 		Net OPEB Asset                		$97,418		$394,547						0

		16210		16210 		Retirement Contribution       		$0		$0						0

		16211		16211 		Accumulated Amortization      		$0		$0						0

		16310		16310 		Security Deposits             		$349,943		$281,026						0

		16510		16510 		DOOR - Pension                		$22,607,833		$25,046,571						0

		16515		16515 		DOOR - OPEB                   		$1,082,904		$1,078,264						0

		16520		16520 		DOOR - POB                    		$505,326		$556,018						0

		21110		21110 		Accounts Payable - Airpo      		$-2,548,143		$-3,386,209						0

		21130		21130 		Received not Vouchered        		$-93,157		$-41,612						0

		21135		21135 		Clearing Account - AMEX       		$0		$-1,283,794						0

		21210		21210 		Accrued Payable - Airpor      		$-13,643,838		$-13,173,273						0

		21220		21220 		Accrued Payable - Airpor      		$-29,821,632		$-21,981,201						0

		21230		21230 		Accrued Payable - Other       		$-4,896,019		$-6,004,248						0

		21235		21235 		PM/CM Service Contract P      		$-3,039,571		$-2,831,733						0

		21236		21236 		Retention Payable             		$-11,709,385		$-5,220,760						0

		21240		21240 		Federal Payroll Tax Paya      		$2,450		$914						0

		21250		21250 		State Payroll Tax Payabl      		$400		$282						0

		21300		21300 		Retir Payable EE O/S DROP     		$-2,713		$-338						0

		21310		21310 		Retirement - Purchase of      		$0		$0						0

		21320		21320 		Deferred Compensation Wi      		$0		$0						0

		21330		21330 		VEBA Contributions Payable    		$-72,050		$-77,050						0

		21400		21400 		Medical Insurance Payabl      		$-7,406		$-398						0

		21410		21410 		Dental Insurance Payable      		$0		$2,835						0

		21420		21420 		Vision Insurance Payable      		$-651		$-15						0

		21430		21430 		Union Dues Withheld           		$0		$0						0

		21435		21435 		FSA Payable                   		$-52,872		$-42,377						0

		21440		21440 		Transit Pass Payable          		$-636		$-3,082						0

		21445		21445 		HSA Payable                   		$0		$-1,510						0

		21450		21450 		Short Term Disability In      		$-20,723		$-35,462						0

		21455		21455 		Basic Life                    		$-18,259		$-32,420						0

		21460		21460 		Vol Life and AD&D Insur Payabl		$-22,375		$-32,701						0

		21465		21465 		Long Term Care Insur Wit      		$106		$-1,352						0

		21470		21470 		Long Term Disability          		$-9,788		$-16,359						0

		21473		21473 		AFLAC Voluntary Benefits      		$-11,432		$-5,076						0

		21475		21475 		Other Insurance Benefits      		$-0		$-2,846						0

		21480		21480 		Retiree and Cobra Insur       		$0		$0						0

		21490		21490 		Wage Garnishments             		$0		$0						0

		21500		21500 		Payroll Deductions - Oth      		$122		$-1,804						0

		21510		21510 		Accrued Payroll               		$-2,334,198		$-2,371,880						0

		21520		21520 		Accrued Paid Time Off         		$-3,093,379		$-2,978,158						0

		21560		21560 		Accrued Worker's Compens      		$-90,586		$-4,305						0

		21600		21600 		Sales and Use Tax Payabl      		$-5,172		$-116,625						0

		21810		21810 		Accounts Receivable Over      		$-198,051		$-123,606						0

		21815		21815 		Revenue Received in Adva      		$-7,885,627		$-4,652,579						0

		21818		21818 		Deferred Parking Revenue      		$-53,229		$-144,092						0

		21820		21820 		Unapplied Receipts            		$-11,523		$-12,772						0

		21825		21825 		Accrued RFC Payable           		$-3,123,369		$-3,682,122						0

		21830		21830 		Other deferred revenue        		$-423,645		$-80,496						0

		21840		21840 		Tenant Deposits-RFP Guarantees		$-42,500		$-24,500						0

		21845		21845 		Janitorial Credit Payable     		$0		$0						0

		21850		21850 		Other Current Liabilitie      		$-39,124		$-46,115						0

		21851		21851 		Capital Lease Payable-Current 		$-323,515		$-323,242						0

		21855		21855 		Deferred Inc-Other (Curr Port)		$0		$0						0

		21860		21860 		Net OPEB Obligation           		$0		$0						0

		22110		22110 		LT Debt (Curr Port) SE05 Bonds		$0		$0						0

		22111		22111 		2010 Bond - current portion of		$-9,890,000		$-10,365,000						0

		22120		22120 		LT Debt (Cur. Port.)-CP       		$0		$0						0

		22130		22130 		2013 A LT Debt - Curr Portion 		$-2,240,000		$-2,320,000						0

		22131		22131 		2017 Bond A - Current portion 		$-4,940,000		$-4,460,000						0

		22140		22140 		2014 CFC Bond A - Curr Portion		$-5,580,000		$-5,720,000						0

		22210		22210 		Accrued Interest - Serie      		$0		$0						0

		22211		22211 		Accrued interest - 2010 Bonds 		$-15,129,875		$-14,890,425						0

		22212		22212 		Accrued Interest 2013 Bonds   		$-9,131,875		$-9,087,075						0

		22213		22213 		Accrued Int 2014 CFC Bond A   		$-8,170,605		$-8,099,823						0

		22214		22214 		Accrued Interest - 2017 Bond A		$-7,268,650		$-7,156,750						0

		22220		22220 		Accrued Interest Var Debt     		$0		$0						0

		22230		22230 		Accrued Int - Other Debt      		$-0		$-0						0

		23110		23110 		Payable - Variable Debt       		$-20,163,000		$-13,719,000						0

		23111		23111 		Deferred Loss - Debt Refunding		$0		$0						0

		23112		23112 		Accum Amort-DeferLossDebtRefun		$0		$0						0

		23210		23210 		Deferred Rent Liability       		$0		$0						0

		23220		23220 		Deferred Income - Other       		$0		$0						0

		23310		23310 		Deposit Payable - Tenant      		$-624,145		$-646,094						0

		23315		23315 		Net Pension Liability         		$-18,743,453		$-18,373,281						0

		23320		23320 		Accrued PTO - Long-term       		$-183,209		$-572,054						0

		23322		23322 		Net OPEB Liability            		$0		$0						0

		23325		23325 		Net POB Pension Liability     		$-1,479,005		$-1,656,062						0

		23330		23330 		Arbitrage Rebate Liabili      		$-2,278		$-2,278						0

		23335		23335 		Capital Lease Payable (LT)    		$-6,820,351		$-6,497,109						0

		23340		23340 		WC Claim Contingencies (LT)   		$0		$0						0

		23371		23371 		SE 5 Bonds 95 Redemption      		$0		$0						0

		23372		23372 		Series 2005 Bond Premium      		$0		$0						0

		23374		23374 		Accumulated Amort (Bond       		$0		$0						0

		23375		23375 		Accumulated Amort Redemp      		$0		$0						0

		23376		23376 		Series 2010 Bond Premium      		$-26,154,344		$-26,154,344						0

		23377		23377 		Accum amortization - 2010 Bond		$10,342,618		$11,548,603						0

		23378		23378 		Premium SE 2013 B             		$-55,934,101		$-55,934,101						0

		23379		23379 		Accum Amort SE 2013 Bond Prem 		$15,834,176		$18,560,531						0

		23380		23380 		2014 CFC Bond Premium         		$-594,266		$-594,266						0

		23381		23381 		2014 CFC Bond Prem Accum Amort		$132,216		$161,320						0

		23382		23382 		2017 Bond Premium             		$-48,423,688		$-48,423,688						0

		23383		23383 		2017 Bond Premium Accum Amort 		$1,631,692		$3,352,026						0

		23410		23410 		Long-Term Debt - Series       		$0		$0						0

		23420		23420 		Long-term debt Series 2010 Bon		$-527,100,000		$-516,735,000						0

		23430		23430 		LT Debt - Series 2013 A       		$-371,070,000		$-368,750,000						0

		23431		23431 		LT Debt - Series 2017 Bond A  		$-286,270,000		$-281,810,000						0

		23440		23440 		2014 CFC Bond A - LT          		$-299,705,000		$-293,985,000						0

		23510		23510 		Deferred Inflow of Resources  		$-3,506,867		$-6,235,495						0

		23515		23515 		   OPEB Invest Gain           		$-541,669		$-507,578						0

		23520		23520 		   POB Pension Invest Gain    		$-178,971		$-217,937						0

		31110		31110 		Investment in Land, Faci      		$-395,122,879		$-365,732,183						0

		31210		31210 		Restricted OCIP Loss Poo      		$-2,440,167		$-5,238,248						0

		31211		31211 		Restricted Passenger Fac      		$-80,297,022		$-96,034,369						0

		31213		31213 		Restricted PFC's Receiva      		$-6,635,273		$-6,959,982						0

		31233		31233 		Restricted SBD Bond Guarantee 		$-4,000,000		$-4,000,000						0

		31234		31234 		Restricted CFC - Unapplied    		$-44,661,438		$-42,356,804						0

		31235		31235 		Restricted CFC Receivable     		$-4,097,757		$-4,339,192						0

		31410		31410 		Restricted Bond O&M and       		$-48,109,622		$-48,533,828						0

		31411		31411 		Restricted Bond O&M Sub-      		$-14,236,540		$-14,377,942						0

		31412		31412 		Restricted Bond Debt Ser      		$0		$0						0

		31413		31413 		Restricted - Bond Debt S      		$0		$0						0

		31414		31414 		Restricted - Bond Debt S      		$0		$0						0

		31415		31415 		Restricted - PFC Debt Service 		$0		$0						0

		31420		31420 		Restricted - Commercial       		$0		$0						0

		31421		31421 		Restricted 2010 Bond Debt P&I 		$0		$0						0

		31422		31422 		Restricted SE2013 BondDebt P&I		$-0		$-0						0

		31423		31423 		Restricted Capital Lease      		$0		$0						0

		31510		31510 		Designated - Operating C      		$-2,000,000		$-2,000,000						0

		31511		31511 		Designated - Self-Insura      		$-10,249,962		$-10,967,958						0

		31512		31512 		Designated - Capital Imp      		$-27,044,207		$-13,240,603						0

		31514		31514 		Designated - Net Pension      		$0		$0						0

		31515		31515 		Designated - CP A,B,C         		$0		$0						0

		31610		31610 		Available Fund Balance        		$-510,042,373		$-536,076,796						0

		31611		31611 		Available Fund Bal-Adjus      		$-28,312,959		$-28,312,959						0

		31615		31615 		Commitments for Other Pr      		$-27,998,824		$-29,131,556						0

		31620		31620 		Offset - OCIP Loss Pool       		$2,440,167		$5,238,248						0

		31621		31621 		Offset - Other Designate      		$0		$0						0

		31622		31622 		Offset - Land & Equipmen      		$151,587,924		$122,197,228						0

		31623		31623 		Offset - Capital Project      		$55,043,031		$42,372,161						0

		31625		31625 		Offset -Net Pension Obli      		$0		$0						0

		31626		31626 		Offset - PFC's unapplied      		$80,297,022		$96,034,369						0

		31627		31627 		Offset - PFC Receivable       		$6,635,273		$6,959,982						0

		31628		31628 		Offset -  2005 Series Bo      		$62,346,162		$62,911,770						0

		31630		31630 		Offset - Commercial Pape      		$0		$0						0

		31631		31631 		Offset - Earthquake Ins       		$10,249,962		$10,967,958						0

		31632		31632 		Offset - CP A,B,C             		$0		$0						0

		31633		31633 		Offset - SBD Bond Guarantee   		$4,000,000		$4,000,000						0

		31634		31634 		Offset - CFC Unapplied        		$44,661,438		$42,356,804						0

		31635		31635 		Offset - CFC Receivable       		$4,097,757		$4,339,192						0

		31636		31636 		Offset-2010 Bond Debt Serv P&I		$0		$0						0

		31638		31638 		Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		$0		$0						0

		31639		31639 		Offset - Capital Lease        		$-0		$-0						0

		31636		31636 		Offset-2010 Bond Debt Serv P&I		$0		$0						0

		31638		31638 		Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		$0		$0						0

		31639		31639 		Offset - Capital Lease        		$-0		$-0						0

																0

																0

																0

																0

		11303		11303		Reserve-Public Art										0

		11740		11740		Inv-Cost Adjustment										0

		11821		11821		Interest Note Receivable-SDUPD										0

		11839		11839		Prepaid-Employee Functions										0

		12141		12141		NTC Remediation										0

		12502		12502		Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-AMBAC										0

		16120		16120		SE05 Bonds Discounts										0

		21120		21120		A/P-Airport - Capital										0

		21520.1		21520.1		Accrued PTO-contra										0

		21830		21830		Contingent Liabilities										0

		22310		22310		Deferred Credit -NTC Remediation										0

		31414		31414		Restricted Bond Debt Service for Interest earned on Trustee Funds										0

		31624		31624		Offset-Art Fund										0

		31629		31629		Offset-Operating Contingencies										0

		31235		31235		Restricted CFC Receivable										0

		11121

		11835

		16115

		16116

		21550

		11212

		11312

		12151

		31233

		31633

		21231

		21811

		11302

		11811

		11213

		11125

		11710

		11720

		11730

		11740

		31418

		16310

		23340

		11305

		21530

		31513

		11419

		11216

		11210

		11211

		11201

		12402

		11311

		11206

		11207

		21540

		22212

		23379

		31639

		31423

		22140

		23381

		12356

		11302

























































Bal Sheet TB June19 and June18

		San Diego Regiomal Airport Authority

		Statements of Net Position								8/14/2019 TG

		As of: 				June 30, 2019				See manual adjustments; no new data dump JE #





								input		input		input

		Account #				Descriptions		July-14		June-19		June-18		Effect on Net Assets

		11101				Petty Cash		1,976		1,976		1,976		Undesignated		1,976.00

		11102				Cash on Hand-Parking Operations		50,000		50,000		50,000		Undesignated		50,000.00

		11110				Cash-Operating Account		9,955,666		10,014,866		6,960,490		Undesignated		6,960,490.00

		11111				Cash-Payroll  Account		(7,086)		(12,186)		(20,668)		Undesignated		(20,668.00)

		11112				Cash-Flex Benefit 				42,377		52,872

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Zion		0		0		0		Undesignated		0.00

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Union		8,144,092		81,861		93,516		Undesignated

		11120				Cash-SDMCU Direct Deposit Clearing Account		0		0		0		Undesignated		0.00

		11123				Cash-Union Bank SBD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11124				Cash-US Bank-CFC		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11125				Cash-East West Bank-CFC 		31,434,204		27,242,496		28,451,120		Undesignated

		11126				Cash-East West Bank-CP		103,274		107,413		105,502		Undesignated

		11129				Cash Bank of the West		18,748,949		0		0		Undesignated

		11130				Cash-CalTrust		0		0		0

		11131				ToreyPines Money Market		10,030,395		0		0

		11201				Investments - US Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated		0.00

		11203				Investments-SDCIP		48,434,746		56,512,925		55,130,315		Undesignated		 

		11204				Investment-LAIF		47,535,981		50,137,911		48,730,383		Undesignated

		11205				Investment-Union Bank of California		12,497,034		108,560,888		57,709,368		Undesignated

		11212				Investment-Union Bank CD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11213				Investment-Union Bank CP A		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11214				Investment-Union Bank CP C		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11215				Investment Neighborhood Natl Bank#2		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11216				Investment CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11217				East West Bank-CDARS		10,174,231		15,920,692		15,639,415		Undesignated

		11218				Wells Fargo SBD Account		4,049,890		0		0		Undesignated

		11219				Cal-Trust Investment		5,022,471		15,952,044		15,522,832

		11220				Investment US Bank SBC Account				4,000,000		4,000,000

		11301				Cash Reserve-Capital commitment		(7,365,311)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		Undesignated		 

		11302				Reserve-Remediation		0		0		0		Undesignated		 

		11303				Reserve-Public Art		1,685,534		0		0		Undesignated

		11304				Cash Reserve-PFC Collections Unapplied		(60,225,959)		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)		Undesignated

		11305		 		Cash Reserve-Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11306				Cash Reserve-Commercial Paper		(4,352)		0		0		Undesignated

		11307				Cash Reserve-Other		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		Undesignated		 

		11308				Cash Reserve-Earthquake Ins		(7,258,312)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)		Undesignated

		11309				Cash Reserve-CP-B Union Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11310				Cash Reserve-CFC Collections		(40,988,945)		(42,207,242)		(44,661,437)		Undesignated

		11311				Cash Reserve-CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11312				Cash Reserve-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		Undesignated

		 		 		 								 		 

		Total Cash and Short Term Investments						86,018,478		120,163,090		64,174,493				ERROR:#REF!



		11419				CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Other restricted

		11420				Accounts Receivable		3,129,114		11,375,146		10,202,081		Undesignated

		11421				Returned checks Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11422				A/R Paid No Sales Report		(136,142)		(114,078)		(89,713)		Undesignated

		11425				Posted Cash Receipts Clearing		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11430				Accrued Account Receivable		5,536,699		1,442,077		931,979		Undesignated

		11440				Allowance for doubtful account		(76,869)		(212,044)		(206,648)		Undesignated

		Tenant Lease Receivables						8,452,802		12,491,101		10,837,699



		11510				Receivables-Grants		5,593,189		4,148,758		10,955,228		Undesignated



		11610				Note Receivable-current portion SDUPD		1,446,896		2,006,052		1,903,323		Undesignated

		11620				Note Receivable-Other						0

								1,446,896		2,006,052		1,903,323



		11710				Inv-Beginning Balance

		11720				Inv-Purchase		0		0		0

		11730				Inv-Gain/Losses		0		0		0

		11740				Inv-Cost Adjustment		0		0		0

		Total Inventory						0		0		0



		11810				Travel Advances		15,879		6,629		8,160		Undesignated

		11811				Travel Expenses Prepaid		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11820				Interest Receivable-Investments		376,543		3,930,716		3,485,496		Undesignated

		11821				Interest Note Receivable-SDUPD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11822				Receivables-Miscellaneous		1,565,706		29,999		100		Undesignated

		11830				Prepaid Ins-Property		89,833		0		0		Undesignated

		11831				Prepaid Ins-Airport Liability		31,550		0		0		Undesignated

		11832				Prepaid Ins-Public Official Liability		21,532		0		0		Undesignated

		11833				Prepaid Ins-Miscellaneous		28,418		0		0		Undesignated

		11834				Prepaid Ins-OCIP		3,099,611		1,809,976		2,403,524		Undesignated

		11835				Prepaid Ins-OCIP Loss Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11836				Prepaid Ins-Workers Comp		38,956		4,848		0		Undesignated

		11837				Prepaid Rent		0		848,055		848,055		Undesignated

		11838				Prepaid Exp-Miscellaneous		336,976		199,872		233,774		Undesignated

		11839				Prepaid-Employee Functions		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11840				Prepaid Retirement Contribution		156,210		0		0		Undesignated

		11841				Clearing Account-P Card		0		0		0		Undesignated

		Other Current Assets						5,761,214		6,830,095		6,979,109



		Inventory and Other current assets						5,761,214		6,830,095		6,979,109



		TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS						107,272,579		145,639,096		94,849,852



		11910				Cash Designated for Capital Projects		7,365,311		13,240,603		27,044,207		Designated

		11911				Cash Designated-Other		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		Designated

		11912				Cash Designated-Earthquake Ins		7,258,312		10,967,958		10,249,962		Designated

		11913				Cash Designated CP-B		0		0		0		Designated



		Total Cash Designated for Cap Projs & Related Items						16,623,623		26,208,561		39,294,169



		Restricted Assets

		12110				Series 2005 Bond Reserves		52,007,087		62,911,770		62,346,162		Other restricted

		12111				Debt Service Pymnts		0		0		0

		Bond & Operating Reserve						52,007,087		62,911,770		62,346,162



		12121				PFC - Collected Unapplied		46,921,499		80,623,020		66,400,097		Other restricted

		12122				PFC's Unapplied Interest		11,618,926		15,411,349		13,896,925		Other restricted

		PFC and Interest Unapplied						58,540,425		96,034,369		80,297,022



		12126				CFC's Collected Unapplied		40,962,134		40,244,520		43,574,789		Other restricted

		12127				CFC's Unapplied Interest		26,811		1,962,723		1,086,648		Other restricted

		Customer Facility charges						40,988,945		42,207,243		44,661,437

		12141				NTC Remediation		0		0		0

		NTC Remediation						0		0		0



		 						 		 		 

		12131				C/P Reserve-Series A and B		4,352		0		0		Other restricted

		Comml paper reserve						4,352		0		0



		12151				SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000		Other restricted

								4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000



		12352				2014 CFC Construction		244,304,764		1,941		1,968

		12353				2014 CFC CapI		30,385,733		13,853,720		13,781,496

		12354				2014 Debt Serv Sr Res		21,895,375		22,368,760		22,347,589

		12355				2014 CFC Rolling Coverage		6,551,160		6,905,072		6,769,427

		12356				2014 Bonds Renew & Replace		0		5,431,585		3,825,876

		12357				2014 CFC Cost of Issue		227,338		0		0

		CFC Bond 2014 Held at Trustee						303,364,370		48,561,078		46,726,356



		12371				2017 Construction Funds		244,304,764		47,288,403		131,388,974

		12372				SDCIP 2017 Debt Service Funds		30,385,733		11,730,784		12,685,511		Remove manual adjustment from Feb

		12373				SDCIP 2017 Reserve		21,895,375		14,993,717		15,154,804

		12374				2017 Cost of Issuance		6,551,160		0		0

		SE 2017 Bond Proceeds Held at Trustee						303,364,370		74,012,904		159,229,289



		12381				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Construction		123,568,492		2,396		2,323		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12382				LAIF 2013 Bond Construction Funds		1,422		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12388				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Cap Interest		751,806		0		5		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12389				Bond Proceeds Reserve funds		32,964,922		34,246,502		33,573,756		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12390				SE 2013 A&B Cost of Issue		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12391				2013 Bond A&B Debt Serv BONY		5,958,952		11,575,068		11,430,638		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Bond 2013 Proceeds Held at Trustee						163,245,594		45,823,966		45,006,722





		12402				CAMP 2010		0		0		0

		12403				LAIF 2010		3		3		3		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12404				SDCIP 2010		2,203		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12405				Deutsche Bnk 2010 Bnd		308		5		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12406				2010 Bond Debt Serv		50,928,528		52,162,996		51,974,947		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12407				2010 Bond Cap Interest		1		1		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12408				Bond B P&I		15,830,298		25,493,536		25,312,062		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

						2010 Bond Proceeds at Trustee		66,761,341		77,656,541		77,287,014



		12501				Series 2005 Bond Proceeds Held by Trustee		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12502				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-AMBAC		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12503				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-BNY		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12504				Series 2005 Bond P & I Holding Acct		0		0		0		Other restricted

		Bond Proceeds held by Trustee						0		0		0



		12522				Var Rate Constr FD - Series A		12,907		0		0		Other restricted

		Variable rate debt interest held by Trustee						12,907		0		0



		12511				PFC Receivable		4,059,153		6,959,982		6,635,273		Other restricted

		 PFC Receivable						4,059,153		6,959,982		6,635,273



		12516				CFC Accruals		2,608,954		107,469		0		Other restricted

		CFC Receivable						2,608,954		107,469		0



		12517				CFC Receivable		252,011		4,231,723		4,097,757		Other restricted				CIP/Recap Current		CIP/Recap Prior

		12526				CFC Funds - US Bank Trustee Acct		(1)		100,143		17				14520		23,304,218		21,901,841



		12531				Capital Imprv OCIP Loss Pool		5,108,468		4,500,000		5,310,167		Other restricted		14521		18,192,665		16,584,081

		OCIP Loss Pool						5,108,468		4,500,000		5,310,167				14530		6,877,002		6,243,923

																14531		22,587,087		20,539,799

		TOTAL RESTRICTED ASSETS						700,953,606		467,107,188		535,597,216				14540		13,715,514		12,691,809

														 		14541		45,894,115		42,106,782

		14110				Land		22,415,850		22,167,594		22,167,594		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14550		2,230,430,943		2,099,321,077

		14120				Land/Leasehold Improvements		48,527,199		113,682,793		112,918,997		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14590		(2,216,872,800)		(2,108,869,114)

		Land & Land Improvements						70,943,049		135,850,387		135,086,591				14591		- 0		- 0

								0		0						14592		- 0		- 0

		14210				Runways, Roads & Parking Lots		564,930,158		698,595,118		646,939,284		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14593		- 0		- 0

		14310				Buildings & Building Improvements		995,059,878		1,681,728,789		1,665,452,269		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14594		- 0		- 0

		14410				Machinery & Equipment		13,669,022		61,764,621		57,328,477		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14595		- 0		- 0

		14420				Vehicles		5,582,383		25,206,696		17,949,708		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14596		- 0		- 0

		14430				Office Furniture & Equipment		32,049,418		44,200,909		37,185,876		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14597		- 0		- 0

		14610				Works of Art		2,468,450		13,784,607		12,411,889		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14598		- 0		- 0

		14620				Intangible Assets		8,018,275		13,791,406		14,238,700		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		14599		- 0		- 0

		14500				Construction In Progress		231,891,895		145,248,307		110,520,198		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		Total Capital Assets						1,924,612,528		2,820,170,840		2,697,112,992

																Total CIP		144,128,744		110,520,198

		14900				Accumulated Depreciation		(643,195,006)		(1,097,205,313)		(992,971,931)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Less Accumulated Depreciation						(643,195,006)		(1,097,205,313)		(992,971,931)				 		Depreciatiom Recap

																14910		(28,301,822)		(20,695,005)

		TOTAL CAPITAL  ASSETS, NET						1,281,417,522		1,722,965,527		1,704,141,061				14920		(325,599,511)		(298,540,241)

								 		 		 				14930		(656,410,720)		(597,635,947)

		15100				Intercompany Receivable										14940		(27,870,697)		(22,602,466)

		16010				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD $50M		38,685,611		29,332,710		31,338,762		Undesignated		14945		(32,685,481)		(32,232,159)

		16020				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD-Pond 20		0		0		0		Undesignated		14950		(11,997,276)		(8,351,630)

		Notes Receivable-Long term portion						38,685,611		29,332,710		31,338,762				14960		(4,831,491)		(3,863,367)

																14970		(9,508,315)		(9,051,116)

																Total Depreciatiom		(1,097,205,313)		(992,971,931)

		16052				Union Bank-Long Term Investment		119,490,292		235,880,679		227,902,523		Undesignated

		16055				Cash Reserve		(52,007,087)		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)		Undesignated

		Investments Long Term Portion						67,483,205		172,968,909		165,556,361



		16110				SE05 Bonds cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16111				Accumulated Amort-cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16115				SE05 Bonds- 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16116				Accumulated Amort-redemption cost		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16120				SE05 Bonds Discounts		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16121				Accum Amort - Bond discount		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16130				Commercial Paper-Co		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16131				Accumulated Amortz-CP Cst of Issue		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16140				2010 bonds-Cost of Issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16141				Accum.Amortz-2010 Bond		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16144				2013 bond issuance cost		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16145				Accum Amort-2013 Cst of Issue		0		0		0

		16146				2013 CFC Bond-Cost of Issunce		0		0		0

		Deferred Charges- Bonds						0		0		0



		16200				Net Pension Asset				0		0

		16202				Net OPEB Asset				394,547		97,418

		16204				Net POB Asset				0		0

		16210				Retirement-Additional contribution		10,841,572		0		0		Designated

		16211		 		Accumulated Amortization-Retirement		(3,829,079)		0		0		Designated

		Net pension assets						7,012,493		394,547		97,418



		16310				Security Deposits		500,367		281,026		349,943		Undesignated

		Security Deposits						500,367		281,026		349,943

		Other Non-Current Assets						500,367		281,026		349,943



		TOTAL OTHER ASSETS						113,681,676		202,977,192		197,342,484



		TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS						1,395,099,198		1,925,942,719		1,901,483,545



		TOTAL ASSETS						2,219,949,006		2,564,897,564		2,571,224,782



		16510				Deferred Outflows				25,046,571		22,607,833

		16515				OPEB Contribution				1,078,264		1,082,904

		16520				POB Contribution				556,018		505,326

		Deferred pension contributions						500,367		26,680,853		24,196,063



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES						113,681,676		2,591,578,417		2,595,420,845



		LIABILITIES

		CURRENT LIABILITIES												 



		21110				A/P-Airport Operating		(2,114,904)		(3,386,209)		(2,548,143)		Undesignated

		21120				A/P-Airport - Capital		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21130				Received not vouchered		(24,818)		(41,612)		(93,157)		Undesignated

		21135				Clearing Account-AMEX		(361,051)		(1,283,794)		0		Undesignated

		Accounts Payable						(2,500,773)		(4,711,615)		(2,641,300)



		21210				Accrued Payable-Airport-Operating		(10,111,592)		(13,173,273)		(13,643,838)		Undesignated

		21220				Accrued Payable-Airport-Capital		(39,711,898)		(21,981,201)		(29,821,632)		Undesignated

		21230				Accrued Payable-other		(4,185,648)		(6,004,248)		(4,896,019)		Undesignated

		21330				VEBA Contributions Payable		(38,550)		(77,050)		(72,050)		Undesignated

		21235				PM/CM Services Contract Payable		(1,721,346)		(2,831,733)		(3,039,571)		Undesignated

		21236				Retention Payable		(12,380,976)		(5,220,760)		(11,709,385)		Undesignated

		21240				Federal Payroll Tax Payable		2,021		914		2,450		Undesignated

		21250				State Payroll Tax Payable		432		282		400		Undesignated

		21300				Retirement Contribution Payable		(100)		(338)		(2,713)		Undesignated

		21310				Retirement-Purch of Service Credits		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21320				Deferred Compensation Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21400				Medical Insurance Payable		4,872		(398)		(7,406)		Undesignated

		21410				Dental Insurance Payable		803		2,835		0		Undesignated

		21420				Vision Insurance Payable		457		(15)		(651)		Undesignated

		21430				Union Dues Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21435				FSA Payable		0		(42,377)		(52,872)

		21440				Flexible Spending Account Withheld		(474)		(3,082)		(636)		Undesignated

		21445				HAS Payable		0		(1,510)		0

		21450				Short term Disability Insurance		(7,893)		(35,462)		(20,723)		Undesignated

		21455				Basic Life		(4,877)		(32,420)		(18,259)		Undesignated

		21460				Group Life and AD & D Insurance Payable		(9,032)		(32,701)		(22,375)		Undesignated

		21465				LTC Witheld		123		(1,352)		106		Undesignated

		21470				Long Term Disability Withheld		(3,885)		(16,359)		(9,788)		Undesignated

		21473				AFLAC Voluntary Benefits		(5,473)		(5,076)		(11,432)		Undesignated

		21475				Other Insurance Benefits		0		(2,846)		0		Undesignated

		21480				Retiree and Cobra Insurance Premiums		(29,111)		0		0		Undesignated

		21490				Wage Garnishment		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21500				Payroll Deductions-Other		(940)		(1,804)		122		Undesignated

		21510				Accrued Payroll		1,929		(2,371,880)		(2,334,198)		Undesignated

		21520				Accrued Paid Time Off		(2,332,429)		(2,978,158)		(3,093,379)		Undesignated

		21520.1				Accrued PTO-contra		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21530				Accrued Sick Leave		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21540				Accrued Employer Retirement Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21550				Accrued employer FICA Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21560				Accrued Worker's Compensation		(132,560)		(4,305)		(90,586)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable		(1,904)		(116,625)		(5,172)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable-SD		0		0

		Accrued Liabilities						(70,668,051)		(54,930,942)		(68,849,607)



		Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilites						(73,168,824)		(59,642,557)		(71,490,907)

														 

		21810				A/R Overpayments		(86,896)		(123,606)		(198,051)		Undesignated

		21815				Revenue Received in Advance		(1,682,112)		(4,652,579)		(7,885,627)		Undesignated

		21818				Deferred parking Revenue				(144,092)		(53,229)

		21820				Unapplied Receipts		(34,951)		(12,772)		(11,523)		Undesignated

		21825				Accrued RFC Payable				(3,682,122)		(3,123,369)

		21830				Contingent Liabilities		0		(80,496)		(423,645)		Undesignated

		21840				Tenant Deposits-RFP Guarantees		(399,000)		(24,500)		(42,500)		Undesignated

		21845				Janitorial Credit Payable		(267,404)		0		0

		21850				Other current liabilities		(18,816)		(46,115)		(39,124)		Undesignated

		21855				Deferred Inc-Other (Curr Port)		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21851				AFCO RDC Cap Lease-Current		(328,011)		(323,242)		(323,515)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		21860				Net OPEB Obligation		(1,659,771)		0		0		Undesignated

		Deposits and other current liabilities						(4,476,961)		(9,089,524)		(12,100,583)



		TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES						(77,645,785)		(68,732,081)		(83,591,490)		 



		22110				Long-Term Debt Current Portion		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22111				2010 Bond B-current portion		(5,785,000)		(10,365,000)		(9,890,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22120				LT Debt (Curr Portion) CP Ser A		(6,085,000)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22130				2013 LT Debt-Current Portion		0		(2,320,000)		(2,240,000)

		22131				2017 Bond - Current portion				(4,460,000)		(4,940,000)

		22140				2014 CFC Bond-Current portion		0		(5,720,000)		(5,580,000)

						Total Long-Term Debt Current Portion		(11,870,000)		(22,865,000)		(22,650,000)



		22210				Accrued Interest 2005 Bond		0		0		0		Undesignated

		22211				Accrued Interest 2010 Bond		(10,568,499)		(14,890,425)		(15,129,875)		Undesignated

		22212				Accrued Interest 2013 bonds		(6,158,500)		(9,087,075)		(9,131,875)		Undesignated

		22213				Accrued Interest 2014 bonds		(3,222,849)		(8,099,823)		(8,170,605)

		22214				Accrued Interest 2017 Bond				(7,156,750)		(7,268,650)

		22220				Interest  Payable - Comm Paper 		(11,106)		0		0		Undesignated

		22230				Letter of Credit Payable-CP		(22,743)		0		0		Undesignated

		Accrued Interest- Bonds & Commercial Paper						(19,983,697)		(39,234,073)		(39,701,005)



		22310				Deferred Credit -NTC Remediation		0		0		0		Undesignated

												0

		LIABILITIES PAYABLE FR NON-RESTRICTED ASSETS						(31,853,697)		(62,099,073)		(62,351,005)



		23110-100				Payable-Commercial Paper SerA		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110				Payable-Commercial Paper SerB		(44,884,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-300				Payable-Commercial Paper Ser C								Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Total Commercial Paper Notes Payable						(44,884,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)

		23111				Deferrred Loss on debt refunding		6,367,592		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23112				Accum Amort-Deferred loss debt refunding		(5,003,108)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Total Deferred loss on Debt Refunding						1,364,484		0		0						2



		23210				Deferred Rent Liability		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23220				Deferred Income Other		0		0		0		Undesignated

		Deferred Rent Liability						0		0		0



		23310				Deposit Payable-Tenant Security Deposit		(956,143)		(646,094)		(624,145)		Undesignated

		23315				Net Pension Liability				(18,373,281)		(18,743,453)

		23322				Net OPEB Liability				0		0

		23325				Net POB Liability		(165,977)		(1,656,062)		(1,479,005)		Undesignated

		Tenant Security Deposit						(1,122,120)		(20,675,437)		(20,846,603)



		23320				Accrued PTO Long Term		(731,831)		(572,054)		(183,209)		Undesignated

		Accrued PTO long term						(731,831)		(572,054)		(183,209)				0



		23330				Arbitrage Rebate Liability		(522,343)		(2,278)		(2,278)		Undesignated

		Arbitrage Rebate Liability						(522,343)		(2,278)		(2,278)

		 						 		 		 

		23335				Capital Lease Payable (LT)		(7,682,173)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		Capital Lease Payable (LT)						(7,682,173)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)



		23340				Workers Comp Contingencies		(100,000)		0		0		Undesignated

		Workers Comp Contingencies (L/T)						(100,000)		0		0



		23371				SE 5 Bonds 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23372				SE2005 Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23374				Accum. Amortization-Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23375				Accum. Amortization-Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23376				Series 2010 Bond Premium		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23377				Accum Amtz -2010 Bond		4,985,203		11,548,603		10,342,618		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23378				Premium Bond 2013		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23379				Amtz Bond 2013 Premiun		3,804,861		18,560,531		15,834,176		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23380				Premium Bond 2014		(594,266)		(594,266)		(594,266)

		23381				Amtz Bond 2014 Premiun		5,254		161,320		132,216

		23382				2017 Bond Premium  				(48,423,688)		(48,423,688)

		23383				2017 Bond Premium Accum Amort				3,352,026		1,631,692

		23410				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23420				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		(564,085,000)		(516,735,000)		(527,100,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23430				Long-Term Debt Series 2013 bonds		(379,585,000)		(368,750,000)		(371,070,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23431				Long-Term Debt Series 2017 bonds				(281,810,000)		(286,270,000)

		23440				Long-Term Debt Series 2014 bonds		(305,285,000)		(293,985,000)		(299,705,000)

		Long term Debt SE 2005 Bonds						(1,322,842,393)		(1,558,763,919)		(1,587,310,697)



		23510				Deferred Pension Inflows		(100,000)		(6,235,495)		(3,506,867)

		23515				OPEB Invest. Gain				(507,578)		(541,669)

		23520				Deferred POB Inflows				(217,937)		(178,971)

		Deferred Inflows						(100,000)		(6,961,010)		(4,227,507)



		TOTAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES						(1,376,520,376)		(1,607,190,807)		(1,639,553,645)



		TOTAL LIABILITIES						(1,486,019,858)		(1,738,021,961)		(1,785,496,140)

														 

		AUTHORITY EQUITY:												 



		31110				Investment in Land, Fac & Equip		(428,546,747)		(366,851,746)		(395,122,879)				Manual entry to balance 8/8/19 TG; see #31622 below						!!!!!

		Invstd In Capital Assets, net of related debt						(428,546,747)		(366,851,746)		(395,122,879)



		31410				Restricted Bond  O&M and R&R Reserve		(40,355,315)		(48,533,828)		(48,109,622)

		31411				Restricted Bond  O&M Sub-Account Reserve		(11,651,772)		(14,377,942)		(14,236,540)

		31412				Restricted Bond  Debt Service-Interest Reserve		0		0		0

		31413				Restricted Bond  Debt Service-Principal Reserve		0		0		0

		31414				Restricted Bond Debt Service for Interest earned on Trustee Funds		0		0		0

		31415				Restricted-PFC Debt Service		2,321,597		0		0

		31418				Restricted-Commercial paper Princ&Int		0		0		0

		31420				Restricted-Commercial paper reserve		(91,856)		0		0

		31421				Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Ser P&E		0		0		0		Other restricted

		31422				Restricted Bond 2013 Debt Ser P&E		0		0		0		Other restricted

		31423				Restricted Bond Cap Lease		0		0		0

		Restricted for Debt Service-  Bonds-Air						(49,777,346)		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)

		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt						(478,324,093)		(429,763,516)		(457,469,041)



		31210				Restricted OCIP Loss Pool		(5,108,469)		(4,500,000)		(2,440,167)

		31211		 		Restricted PFC Unapplied		(60,225,959)		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)

		31213				Restricted PFC Receivable		(4,059,153)		(6,959,982)		(6,635,273)

		31233				Restricted SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)

		31234				Restricted CFC Unapplied		(40,988,946)		(42,356,804)		(44,661,438)

		31235				Restricted CFC Receivable		(2,860,964)		(4,339,192)		(4,097,757)

		Other Restricted						(117,243,491)		(158,190,347)		(142,131,657)



		UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:

		31510				Designated-Operating Contingencies		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)

		Reserved for Oper. Contigences						(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)



		31511				Designated-Self Insurance		(7,258,312)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)		 

		Reserved for Self-Ins						(7,258,312)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)

														 

		31512				Designated-Capital Improvement & Capital Grt		(7,365,311)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		 

		31513				Designated-Other		0		0		0

		31514				Designated-Net pension obligation		(6,184,548)		0		0

		31515				Designated-CP-B		0		0		0		 

		Reserved for Captl Projs & Grants						(13,549,859)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		GASB 45 $2.7M and  ADDL'  $2.4M



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:						(22,808,171)		(26,208,561)		(39,294,169)

														 

		31615				Commitment for Other		(26,600,638)		(29,131,556)		(27,998,824)		 

		Reserved for other Projs/Svcs/Acqs						(26,600,638)		(29,131,556)		(27,998,824)				Current		Prior

																Net Income Calculation

		39999				Net Income Year to Date		(6,865,783)		(43,631,750)		(26,034,424)		Equip outlay $484		2,564,897,564		2,571,224,782

																(1,738,021,961)		(1,785,496,140)

		31610				Avail: Fund balance		(444,215,469)		(536,076,796)		(510,042,373)				(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)

		31611				Avail: Fund balance-adjustments		(37,312,942)		(28,312,959)		(28,312,959)				(158,190,347)		(142,131,657)

		31620				Offset-OCIP Loss Pool		5,108,469		4,500,000		2,440,167				(26,208,561)		(39,294,169)

		31621				Offset-Other Designated		0		0		0				(29,131,556)		(27,998,824)

		31622				Offset-Land & Equipment Reserve		185,011,792		122,197,228		151,587,924				(166,630,728)		(116,996,596)

		31623				Offset-Capital Project Commitments		33,965,950		43,491,724		55,043,031				(366,851,746)		(395,122,879)

		31624				Offset-Art Fund		0		0		0		GASB 45 $2.7M and ADD'L  $2.4M

		31625				Offset-Net pension Obligation		6,184,548		0		0				16,950,895		1,838,355

		31626		 		Offset-PFC Unapplied		60,225,959		96,034,369		80,297,022

		31627				Offset-PFC Receivable		4,059,153		6,959,982		6,635,273				(26,680,855)		(24,196,069)

		31628				Offset-2005 Series Bond Reserves		49,685,490		62,911,770		62,346,162

		31629				Offset-Operating Contingencies		0		0		0

		31630				Offset-Commecial Paper		91,856		0		0

		31631				Offset-Earthquake Ins		7,258,312		10,967,958		10,249,962				(43,631,750)		(26,034,424)

		31632				Offset-CP-B		0		0		0

		31633				Offset-SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000

		31634				Offset-CFC Unapplied		40,988,946		42,356,804		44,661,438

		31635				Offset CFC Receivable		2,860,964		4,339,192		4,097,757

		31636				offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		0		0		0		Other restricted

		31638				Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		0		0		0		Other restricted

		31639				Offset 2013 Capital Lease		0		0		0

		Available Balance Adjustments						(82,086,972)		(166,630,728)		(116,996,596)



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED UNDESIGNATED EQUITY						(115,553,393)		(239,394,034)		(171,029,844)



						Total Equity		(733,929,148)		(853,556,459)		(809,924,713)		-775813902		(1,629,370,361)		03/11/19 remove +/-



						Total Liabilities and Equity		(2,219,949,006)		(2,591,578,420)		(2,595,420,853)



						variance Assets vs Liab & Equity		(0)		(3)		(8)











														`
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Summary bal sheet June19

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY																																				current		Prior

		Statements of Net Position

		as of June 30, 2019

		(Unaudited)



		ASSETS



										June

										2019				2018

				Current assets:

						Cash and investments   (1)  				$   120,163,093		 		$   64,174,494								120,163,093		$   64,174,494														-2		0

						Tenant lease receivable,  net of allowance																				2019		2018

						     of 2019: ($212,044) and  2018: ($206,648)				12,491,101				10,837,699												(212,044)		(206,648)				Don’t forget!

						Grants receivable				4,148,758				10,955,228																		Update Cells C12 & C13

						Notes receivable-current portion				2,006,052				1,903,323												To C14

						Prepaid expenses and other current assets				6,830,095				6,979,109

						          Total current assets				145,639,099				94,849,853

																										 

				Cash designated for capital projects and other  (1)						26,208,561		 		39,294,169								26,208,561		39,294,169



				Restricted assets:

						Cash and investments:

						      Bonds reserve  (1)				62,911,770		 		62,346,162								62,911,770		62,346,162

						      Passenger facility charges and interest unapplied  (1)				96,034,369		 		80,297,022								96,034,369		80,297,022

						      Customer facility charges and interest unapplied  (1)				42,207,243				44,661,437								42,207,243		44,661,437

						      SBD Bond Guarantee  (1)				4,000,000				4,000,000								4,000,000		4,000,000

						Bond proceeds held by trustee   (1)  				246,054,489				328,249,381								246,054,489		328,249,381

						Passenger facility charges receivable 				6,959,982				6,635,273

						Customer facility charges receivable				4,439,335				4,097,774

						OCIP insurance reserve				4,500,000				5,310,167

						           Total restricted assets				467,107,188		 		535,597,216



				Noncurrent assets:

						Capital assets:

						   Land and land improvements				135,850,387				135,086,591

						   Runways, roads and parking lots				698,595,118				646,939,284

						   Buildings and structures				1,695,520,195				1,679,690,969

						   Machinery and equipment				61,764,621				57,328,477

						   Vehicles				25,206,696				17,949,708

						   Office furniture and equipment				44,200,909				37,185,876

						   Works of art				13,784,607				12,411,889

						   Construction-in-progress				145,248,307		 		110,520,198																								-1

										2,820,170,840				2,697,112,992

						   Less accumulated depreciation				(1,097,205,313)		 		(992,971,931)																								1

						Total capital assets, net				1,722,965,527				1,704,141,061



						Other assets:

						Notes receivable - long-term portion 				29,332,710				31,338,762

						Investments-long-term portion   (1)   				172,968,909		 		165,556,362								172,968,909		165,556,362

						Net OPEB Asset				394,547				97,418

						Security deposit				281,026				349,943

						Total other assets				202,977,192				197,342,485



				Deferred outflows of resources:

						Deferred pension outflows				25,046,571				22,607,833

						Deferred OPEB outflows				1,078,264				1,082,904								<--This line is revised May 17 ems

						Deferred POB outflows				556,018				505,326						<---- Needs to be Manually entered!						<--This line is new May 17 ems

						          Total assets and deferred outflows of resources				$   2,591,578,420				$   2,595,420,847								$   770,548,434		$   788,579,027		Don’t forget!





				(1)		Total cash and investments, $770,548,434 for 2019 and  $788,579,027 for 2018

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Net Position

		as of June 30, 2019

		(Unaudited)



		 

		LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION



										June

										2019				2018

				Current liabilities:

						Accounts payable and accrued liabilities				$   59,642,557				$   71,490,906

						Deposits and other current liabilities				9,089,525				12,100,582

						          Total current liabilities				68,732,082				83,591,488



				Current liabilities - payable from restricted assets:

						Current portion of long-term debt				22,865,000				22,650,000												 

						Accrued interest on bonds and variable debt				39,234,073				39,701,005

						          Total liabilities payable from restricted assets				62,099,073				62,351,005



				Long-term liabilities:

						Variable debt				13,719,000				20,163,000

						Other long-term liabilities				9,373,597				9,108,988						<--This line is revised May 17 ems

						Long term debt - bonds net of amortized premium				1,558,763,918				1,587,310,696

						Net pension liability				18,373,281				18,743,453						<--This line is new May 17 ems

						          Total long-term liabilities				1,600,229,796				1,635,326,137

						          Total liabilities				1,731,060,951				1,781,268,630



				Deferred inflows of resources:



						Deferred pension inflows				6,235,495				3,506,867

						Deferred OPEB inflows				507,578				541,669

						Deferred POB inflows				217,937				178,971

						          Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources				$   1,738,021,961				$   1,785,496,137



				Net Position:

						Invested in capital assets,  net of related debt				366,851,746				395,122,879								365,745,278

						Other restricted				221,102,117				204,477,819

						Unrestricted:

						    Designated				26,208,561				39,294,169

						    Undesignated				239,394,035				171,029,843

						          Total Net Position				$   853,556,459		 		$   809,924,710



						per BOE				$   2,591,578,420				$   2,595,420,846



						diff				1,738,021,961		 		1,785,496,136



						net position				$   853,556,459				$   809,924,710



						Reconciliation of net assets and total liabilities				$   - 0				$   - 0

































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































&"Times New Roman Greek,Regular"&12

&"Times New Roman,Regular"
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&"Arial,Italic"&6&D    &T		


&6&D   &T&10 		


&"Arial,Italic"&6&D    &T		




Board Bal Sheet



		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Net Position

				June 30, 2019 and 2018

		(Unaudited)









										2019				2018

				Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources

						Current assets				$   145,639				$   94,850

						Cash designated for capital projects and other				26,208				39,294

						Restricted assets				467,107				535,597

						Capital assets, net				1,722,966				1,704,141

						Other assets				202,976				197,342

						Deferred outflows of resources				26,681				24,196

						Total assets and deferred outflows of resources				$   2,591,577				$   2,595,420







		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Net Position

		(Unaudited)

		 







										2019				2018

				Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of Resources

						Current liabilities				$   68,732				$   83,591

						Liabilities payable from restricted assets				62,099				62,351

						Long term liabilities				1,600,229				1,635,326

						Deferred inflows of resources				6,961				4,227

						    Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources				$   1,738,021				$   1,785,496



				Total net position						$   853,556				$   809,925





										$   2,591,578		$   2,199,790		$   2,595,421



						Total Liablities				$   2,591,578				$   2,595,421

										 

										$   1		$   2,199,790		$   0
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&6&D   &T&10 		


&6&D   &T&10 		


&6&D   &T&10 		




Rev tape Board bal sheet

														 

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Statements of Net Position

		(Unaudited)

		6/30/19

		ASSETS



						REVIEW TAPE												(In thousands)

										ERROR:#REF!								June

										2008				2007				2019		2018

				Assets and Deferred Outflows of Resources

						Current assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				145,639		94,850

						Cash designated for capital projects and other								ERROR:#REF!				26,208		39,294

						Restricted assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				467,107		535,597

						Capital assets, net				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,722,966		1,704,141

						Other assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				202,976		197,342

						Deferred outflows of resources				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				26,681		24,196

						          Total current assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				2,591,577		2,595,420





														 

		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Balance Sheets

		(Unaudited)

		 





		LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS



																		(In thousands)

										0								June

										2,008				2,007				2019		2018

				Liabilities and Deferred Inflows of Resources

						Current liabilities				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				68,732		83,591

						Liabilities payable from restricted assets				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				62,099		62,351

						Long term liabilities				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,600,229		1,635,326

						Deferred inflows of resources												6,961		4,227

						    Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources				ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				1,738,021		1,785,495										 



				Total net position														853,556		809,925

						   

																		2,591,577		2,595,421



										ERROR:#REF!				ERROR:#REF!				2,591,577		2,595,420.0









																								 



																				 



























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































&"Times New Roman Greek,Regular"&12

&"Times New Roman,Regular"

	





&6&D   &T&10 		




Equity Analysis June 19

						San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

						Analysis of Net Assets																																Prior  Year

																																Annual						Month Calc

		Related Equity Accounts		Related Accounts						2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009						2010		2011		2012		2013		June 2019		June 2018

						Total capital assets net				325,228,992		304,555,680		311,540,699		320,422,884		334,825,919		336,940,099		380,549,337		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		483,717,423		625,421,020		896,476,869		1,178,143,809		1,722,965,527		1,704,141,061				(1,097,544,507)

				16110		Series 05 bonds cost of issuance				1,589,006		1,589,006		1,589,006		810,266		810,266		810,266		810,266						810,266		810,266		810,266		0		0		0				810,266

				16111		Accum amortization cost of issuance				(848,177)		(915,904)		(984,880)		(36,230)		(91,476)		(146,721)		(201,966)						(257,212)		(312,457)		(367,702)		0		0		0				(312,457)

				16130		Commercial paper cost of issuance												Added to balance 10/10												273,379		273,379		0		0		0				273,379

				16131		Amtz Commercial paper cost issuance												Added to balance 10/10												(52,018)		(65,687)		0		0		0				(52,018)

				16140		2010 Bond Cost of Issuance																								4,424,462		4,424,462		0		0		0				4,424,462

				16141		Accum amortz cost of issuance																								(144,744)		(418,856)		0		0		0				(144,744)

				16144		2013 Bond Issuance Cost																												0		0		0

				16145		Accum Amtz 2013 Bond Cst of Issue																												0		0		0								0

				16146		2013 CFC Bond Cost Issuance																												0		0		0

				21851		AFCO Cap Lease-Current Portion																												(328,011)		(323,242)		(323,515)



				22111-22131		long term debt current portion				(2,245,000)		(2,355,000)		(2,480,000)		(3,515,000)		(5,198,572)		(4,735,000)		(2,950,000)						(3,105,000)		(4,760,000)		(5,215,000)		(1,000,000)		(22,865,000)		(22,650,000)				18,105,000

				23111		Deferred Loss on Debt Refunding																												6,367,592		0		0

				23112		Accum Amort-Deferred Loss on Debt Refunding																												(1,970,921)		0		0

				23335		Capital Lease Payable																												(7,824,576)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)

				23371		Requisition costs				2,963,465		2,963,465		2,963,465		3,400,808		3,400,808		3,400,808		3,400,808						3,400,808		3,400,808		3,400,808		0		0		0				3,400,808

				23372		Series 05 bonds premium						0		0		(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)						(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)		(3,333,301)		0		0		0				(3,333,301)

				23374		Accum amortization bond premium				0		0		0		151,514		378,784		606,055		833,325						1,060,596		1,287,866		1,515,137		0		0		0				1,287,866

				23375		Accum amortization redemption costs				(1,015,899)		(1,134,623)		(1,262,255)		(154,583)		(386,456)		(618,329)		(850,202)						(1,082,076)		(1,313,949)		(1,545,822)		0		0		0				(1,313,949)

				23376		Series 2010 bond premium																								(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)				0

				23377		Accum amortz bond 2010																								1,069,464		2,474,540		3,854,779		11,548,603		10,342,618				(10,479,139)

				23378		Premium 2013 Bond																												(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)

				23379		Accum Amtz 2013 Bond																												1,277,478		18,560,531		15,834,176

				23380		2014 CFC bond Premium																														(594,266)		(594,266)

				23381		2014 CFC bond Premium Amtz																														161,320		132,216

				23382		2017 Bond Premium																														(48,423,688)

				23383		2017 Bond Premium Accum Amort																														3,352,026

				23410		long term debt bonds				(62,960,000)		(60,605,000)		(58,125,000)		(52,755,000)		(50,085,000)		(47,280,000)		(44,330,000)						(41,225,000)		(37,960,000)		(34,530,000)		0		- 0		- 0				(37,960,000)

				23420		L/T Debt 2010 Bonds																								(571,850,000)		(570,870,000)		(569,870,000)		(516,735,000)		(527,100,000)				(55,115,000)

				23110.100&23110.200		payable comm paper				(51,694,000)		(51,694,000)		(51,694,000)		(51,694,000)		(49,165,428)		(47,500,000)		(84,430,000)						(164,430,000)		(20,729,000)		(19,924,000)		(50,969,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)		(150,711,000)		(7,010,000)

				23430		L/T Debt 2013 Bonds																												(379,585,000)		(368,750,000)		(371,070,000)

				23431		L/T Debt 2017 Bonds																														(281,810,000)

				23440		L/T Debt 2014 Bonds																														(293,985,000)		(299,705,000)

						Unspent Bond proceeds 2010																								387,197,643		166,189,731		70,706,509		77,656,541		77,287,014				309,541,102

						Unspent Bond proceeds 2013																												293,709,919.0		45,823,966		45,006,722

						Unspent Bond proceeds 2014																														48,561,078		46,726,356

						Unspent Bond proceeds 2017																														74,012,904

						Fixed Assets-Net   (as Calculated above)				323,724,821		302,873,782		309,664,825		317,681,920		231,155,544		238,143,877		249,498,267						275,556,504		357,275,095		413,140,480		460,424,133		366,851,746		568,955,586

		31110				Total invested in capital assets, net of related debt (Current balance)				329,641,437		309,058,018		315,526,553		328,430,823		236,762,471		243,663,974		255,002,985		254,799,510		(20,756,994)		275,556,504		357,275,036		413,140,480		460,424,133		366,851,746		395,122,879		964,078,465		254,832,124		20,724,380		395,122,879

						Equity Adjustment				45,150,782		46,301,433		49,823,530		42,200,617		(5,606,927)		(5,520,097)		(5,504,718)						0		59		0		1		0		173,832,707

										374,792,219		355,359,451		365,350,083		370,631,440																												-15382

						Invested in capital assets net of debt				262,085,785		244,889,294		257,232,295		266,246,879		236,762,474		243,663,972								254,239,088						254,239,088		254,239,088		254,239,088

												17,196,491		(12,343,001)		(9,014,584)		29,484,405		(6,901,498)								(10,575,116)						(254,239,088)		(254,239,088)		(254,239,088)

																		3

										2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008								2010		2011		2012		2013		2019		2018

		31211		12121&12122		Passenger facility charges unapplied				0		10,944,548		31,567,597		44,550,456		49,299,042		73,281,895		100,366,289						57,894,537		54,819,295		74,369,877		53,856,259		96,034,369		80,297,022

		31213		12511		Passenger facility charges receivable				3,380,995		5,362,236		4,084,234		5,588,921		5,886,229		3,826,286		4,941,298						5,015,518		5,121,210		4,412,287		5,545,716		6,959,982		6,635,273

		31234		12126&12127		CFC charges unapplied														30,863,159		661,445						10,841,385		20,974,319		30,863,159		41,009,333		42,356,804		44,661,438

		31235		12516 and 12517		CFC receivable														- 0		1,034,406						1,235,660		1,029,040		1,089,227		2,301,027		4,339,192		4,097,757

						Net pension asset				0		0		4,678,704		4,920,108

		31210		12531.100&12531.200		OCIP loss reserve fund				0		362,881		555,660		876,960		1,134,000		1,126,153		1,065,796						6,400,000		6,239,213		6,058,740		5,380,814		4,500,000		2,440,167

		31233		11312		SBA Bond Guarantee														2,000,000		4,000,000						4,000,000		4,000,000		2,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000

						Bond reserve:

		31410		12110.100		  Operations and maintenance reserve												29,548,094		33,441,290		31,427,143						30,230,832		29,773,617		31,821,881		48,533,828		48,533,828		48,109,622

		31411		12110.400		  Operations and maintenance subaccount reserve												9,849,365		11,147,097		10,475,714						10,076,944		9,924,539		10,607,294		14,377,942		14,377,942		14,236,540

		31410		12110.500		  Revenue and replacement reserve												5,400,000		5,400,000		5,400,000						5,400,000		5,400,000		5,400,000				0		0				62,911,770		62,346,162

				12110.600		PFC Debt Service																																				62,911,770		62,346,162		Must equal 12110.100 total

		31423		21851.000		AFCO RDC Cap Lease See above FA Recon																												0		0

		31422				Restricted SE 2013 Bond Debt 																														0

		31421				Debt service principal and interest												2,670,000		2,805,000		2,950,000						3,105,000		3,265,000		3,430,000		0				0

		31415				Restricted PFC Debt Service

		31421		22111.000		Debt service principal and interest-CP See Above FA																								1,495,000		1,785,000

		31421		22120.000		Debt service principal Bond 2010 See Above FA

		31421		22120.000		Equity for new CP-defeseance See Above FA

		31412		12501		Series 2005 bond proceeds held				5,553,711		5,553,711		5,553,711		5,394,063		5,394,063		5,394,063		5,394,063						5,394,063		5,394,063		5,394,063		0		0		0

		31414		12503		Series 2005 trustee funds interest				87,052		59,061		60,790		119,466		2,320		3,094		3,094						1,547		1,547		140,768		0		0		0

		31413				Bond reserve with trustee				5,640,763		5,612,772		5,614,501		5,513,529		5,396,383		5,397,157		5,397,157						5,395,610		5,395,610		5,534,831		0		0		0

						Bond series 2010																												0		0

						Bond reserve								0		4,827,992

		31420		12131.100-12131.400		Commercial paper reserve				275,853		205,141		187,406		352,235		158,578		110,031		94,712						63,686		63,115		3,444		31,314		0		0

		31420		12521.100&12521.200		Commercial paper held by trustee						366,323		59,821		55,147		51,966		12,909		12,849						12,853		12,855		12,906

																												76,539		75,970		16,350		31,314		0		0

						Total other restricted net assets				3,380,995		16,669,665		40,886,195		55,936,445		103,786,730		163,890,880		167,826,809		166,547,382		26,875,357		139,672,025		147,512,813		177,388,646		175,036,233		221,102,117		204,477,819				166547382		(26,875,357)

										0								(1)																								415,228,529				421379505		(6,150,976)

						Total other restricted net assets				3,380,995		16,669,665		40,886,195		55,936,445		103,786,729		131,027,720								161,757,357						161,757,357		161,757,357		161,757,357

												(13,288,670)		(24,216,530)		(15,050,250)		(47,850,284)		(27,240,991)								(30,729,637)						(161,757,357)		(161,757,357)		(161,757,357)



												(23,685,835)		20,009,970		2,144,322		(12,555,313)		6,984,345								(15,423,574)						(2,537,930)		(12,532,598)		(25,618,206)



										2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009						20010		2011		2012		2013

		31510		31510		Operating contingency				2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000						2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000

		31511		31511		Insurance contingency				2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,602,002		3,475,998						4,349,994		5,223,990		5,941,986		6,659,982		10,967,958		10,249,962

		31514		16210&16211		Net pension asset												4,619,351		4,318,594		4017837						8,317,080		7,760,767		7,204,455		6,648,142		0		0

		31512				Capital projects and other commitments				6,686,682		30,372,517		10,362,547		8,218,225		16,154,187		8,868,597		4182128						18,545,693		924,568		1,120,518		905,769		13,240,603		27,044,207

						Total unrestricted and designated				10,686,682		34,372,517		14,362,547		12,218,225		24,773,538		17,789,193		13,675,963		13,675,963		(19,536,804)		33,212,767		15,909,325		16,266,959		16,213,893		26,208,561		39,294,169				13675963				19,536,804



						Beginning net assets				62,440,020		69,618,548		73,988,395		88,327,134		99,389,388		100,210,466		69,777,195		102,640,355		25,963,537		76,676,818		112,011,135		86,557,076		58,748,351		75,389,120		112,011,135

						Net income				7,178,528		21,911,583		28,535,931		37,571,411		31,742,269		29,588,037		18,061,324		20,533,790		-26,736,066		47,269,856		46,801,819		58,290,186		61,518,943		43,631,750		26,034,424				60357

						Allocated net assets:

						Total allocated net assets to unrestricted and designated 						(23,685,835)		20,009,970		2,144,322		(12,555,313)		6,984,345		4,113,230		4,113,230		23,650,034		(19,536,804)		17,303,442		(357,634)		53,066		(9,994,668)		(6,081,402)

						Total allocated net assets to total invested in capital assets, net of related debt						19,432,768		(9,990,632)		(5,281,357)		29,484,407		(6,901,503)		(11,339,011)		(11,135,537)		9,417,982		(20,553,519)		(81,718,532)		(55,865,444)		(47,283,653)		93,572,387		(119,566,375)				(11,935,539)

						Total allocated net assets to total other restricted net assets						(13,288,670)		(24,216,530)		(15,050,250)		(47,850,285)		(60,104,150)		(3,935,920)		(35,519,661)		(63,674,445)		28,154,784		(7,840,788)		(29,875,833)		2,352,413		(46,065,884)		(64,805,794)								-8,667,914

										69,618,548		73,988,395		88,327,134		107,711,260		100,210,466		69,777,195		76,676,818		80,632,177				112,011,135		86,557,076		58,748,351		75,389,120		156,532,705		-52,408,012				(966,881,326)				ERROR:#REF!

										80,305,230		108,360,912		102,689,681		119,929,485		124,984,004		87,566,388								145,223,902		102,466,401		75,015,310		91,603,013		182,741,266		-13,113,843

						Unrestricted net assets				80,305,230		106,124,634		98,101,034		111,607,611		124,984,001		120,429,548		90,352,781		94,308,140				145,223,902		102,466,401		75,015,310		91,603,013		182,741,266		-13,113,843								ERROR:#REF!



						Total Authority net assets				458,478,445		478,153,750		504,337,312		538,175,496		465,533,202		527,984,402		513,182,575						560,452,431		607,254,250		665,544,436		727,063,379		770,695,128.78		633,288,674

						Net income						19,675,305		26,183,562		33,838,184		31,742,268		62,451,200		13,399,887						47,269,856		46,801,819		58,290,186		61,518,943		137,406,455.00		13,027,527

																						4,661,437						0		0		0		0		(93,774,705)		13,006,897

																						513182575						560,452,419		607,254,250		665,544,427		727,063,367		853,556,459		809,924,713		(2,802,861)

																						0				(5,979,072)		12		0		(9)		(12)		82,861,330		(176,636,039)



																																		727,016,423

																																		(46,956)



Plug to balance prior year


These items deleted from balance sheet presentation in May.  Prior Year
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								input		input		input

		Account #				Descriptions		March-14		April-14		April-13		Effect on Net Assets

		 		 		 								 		 

		11910				Cash Designated for Capital Projects		788,000		13,240,603		27,044,207		Designated		27,044,207.00

		11911				Cash Designated-Other		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		Designated		2,000,000.00

		11912				Cash Designated-Earthquake Ins		6,300,984		10,967,958		10,249,962		Designated		10,249,962.00

		11913				Cash Designated CP-B		0		0		0		Designated		0.00

		16210				Retirement-Additional contribution		10,013,627		0		0		Designated		0.00

		16211		 		Accumulated Amortization-Retirement		(3,087,329)		0		0		Designated

		12381				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Construction		0		2,396		2,323		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		2,323.00

		12388				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Cap Interest		0		0		5		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		5.00

		12389				Bond Proceeds Reserve funds		0		34,246,502		33,573,756		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12403				LAIF 2010		3		3		3		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12404				SDCIP 2010		18,630,708		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12405				Deutsche Bnk 2010 Bnd		308		5		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12406				2010 Bond Debt Serv		51,095,346		52,162,996		51,974,947		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12407				2010 Bond Cap Interest		884,599		1		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12408				Bond B P&I		16,159,517		25,493,536		25,312,062		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14110				Land		22,415,850		22,167,594		22,167,594		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		22,167,594.00

		14120				Land/Leasehold Improvements		2,071,198		113,682,793		112,918,997		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		14210				Runways, Roads & Parking Lots		270,344,326		698,595,118		646,939,284		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14310				Buildings & Building Improvements		465,108,597		1,681,728,789		1,665,452,269		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14410				Machinery & Equipment		13,064,550		61,764,621		57,328,477		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14420				Vehicles		5,389,417		25,206,696		17,949,708		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14430				Office Furniture & Equipment		31,278,581		44,200,909		37,185,876		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14610				Works of Art		2,349,793		13,784,607		12,411,889		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14620				Intangible Assets		5,973,009		13,791,406		14,238,700		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14500				Construction In Progress		780,043,437		809,264,632		497,569,831		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14900				Accumulated Depreciation		(561,068,772)		(563,824,324)		(535,081,952)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16110				SE05 Bonds cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16111				Accumulated Amort-cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16115				SE05 Bonds- 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16116				Accumulated Amort-redemption cost		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16120				SE05 Bonds Discounts		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16121				Accum Amort - Bond discount		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		16130				Commercial Paper-Co		273,379		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		16131				Accumulated Amortz-CP Cst of Issue		(72,521)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16140				2010 bonds-Cost of Issuance		4,424,462		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16141				Accum.Amortz-2010 Bond		(536,200)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16144				2013 bond issuance cost		112,795		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22110				Long-Term Debt Current Portion		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		22111				2010 Bond B-current portion		(1,000,000)		(10,365,000)		(9,890,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22120				LT Debt (Curr Portion) CP Ser A		(5,172,000)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-100				Payable-Commercial Paper SerA		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110				Payable-Commercial Paper SerB		(50,969,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-300				Payable-Commercial Paper Ser C		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23111				Deferrred Loss on debt refunding		6,883,244		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23112				Accum Amort-Deferred loss debt refunding		(105,733)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23335				Capital Lease Payable (LT)		(8,006,370)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23371				SE 5 Bonds 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23372				SE2005 Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23374				Accum. Amortization-Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23375				Accum. Amortization-Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23376				Series 2010 Bond Premium		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23377				Accum Amtz -2010 Bond		3,167,833		11,548,603		10,342,618		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23378				Premium Bond 2013		0		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23379				Amtz Bond 2013 Premiun		0		18,560,531		15,834,176		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23410				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23420				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		(569,870,000)		(516,735,000)		(527,100,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23430				Long-Term Debt Series 2013 bonds		0		(368,750,000)		(371,070,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		11419				CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12110				Series 2005 Bond Reserves		47,829,175		62,911,770		62,346,162		Other restricted

		12121				PFC - Collected Unapplied		52,214,389		80,623,020		66,400,097		Other restricted

		12122				PFC's Unapplied Interest		11,294,964		15,411,349		13,896,925		Other restricted

		12126				CFC's Collected Unapplied		34,533,798		40,244,520		43,574,789		Other restricted

		12127				CFC's Unapplied Interest		286,230		1,962,723		1,086,648		Other restricted

		12131				C/P Reserve-Series A and B		51,402		0		0		Other restricted

		12151				SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000		Other restricted

		12501				Series 2005 Bond Proceeds Held by Trustee		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12502				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-AMBAC		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12503				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-BNY		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12504				Series 2005 Bond P & I Holding Acct		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12521				Prepaid Int-Comm Paper Series A		12,906		0		0		Other restricted

		12511				PFC Receivable		4,682,979		6,959,982		6,635,273		Other restricted

		12516				CFC Accruals		997,559		107,469		0		Other restricted

		12517				CFC Receivabled		107,927		4,231,723		4,097,757		Other restricted

		12531				Capital Imprv OCIP Loss Pool		5,943,908		5,619,563		5,310,167		Other restricted

		11101				Petty Cash		1,976		1,976		1,976		Undesignated

		11102				Cash on Hand-Parking Operations		50,000		50,000		50,000		Undesignated

		11110				Cash-Operating Account		13,014,115		10,014,866		6,960,490		Undesignated

		11111				Cash-Payroll  Account		(24,747)		(12,186)		(20,668)		Undesignated

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Zion		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Union		143,253		81,861		93,516		Undesignated

		11120				Cash-SDMCU Direct Deposit Clearing Account		16		0		0		Undesignated

		11121				Cash-California Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11123				Cash-Union Bank SBD		4,848		0		0		Undesignated

		11124				Cash-US Bank-CFC		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11125				Cash-East West Bank-CFC 		34,391,318		27,242,496		28,451,120		Undesignated

		11126				Cash-East West Bank-CP		102,795		107,413		105,502		Undesignated

		11127				Cash CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11128				Cash CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11129				Cash Bank of the West		17,377,283		0		0		Undesignated

		11201				Investments - US Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11203				Investments-SDCIP		48,403,697		56,512,925		55,130,315		Undesignated

		11204				Investment-LAIF		47,401,395		50,137,911		48,730,383		Undesignated

		11205				Investment-Union Bank of California		22,985,314		108,560,888		57,709,368		Undesignated

		11206				Investment Reserve Primary Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11207				Investment Neighborhood National Bank 		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11208				Investment-Union Bank of California #2		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11210				Investment-1st Pacific Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11211				Investment-1st Pacific Bank CD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11212				Investment-Union Bank CD		2,000,000		0		0		Undesignated

		11213				Investment-Union Bank CP A		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11214				Investment-Union Bank CP C		0		0		0		Undesignated		14521		18,192,665		16,584,081

		11215				Investment Neighborhood Natl Bank#2		4,960,042		0		0		Undesignated		14530		6,877,002		6,243,923

		11216				Investment CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated		14531		22,587,087		20,539,799

		11217				East West Bank-CDARS		10,098,418		15,920,692		15,639,415		Undesignated		14540		13,715,514		12,691,809

		11218				Wells Fargo SBD Account		2,001,113		0		0		Undesignated		14541		45,894,115		42,106,782

		11301				Cash Reserve-Capital commitment		(788,000)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		Undesignated		14550		2,230,430,943		2,099,321,077

		11302				Reserve-Remediation		0		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		Undesignated		14590		(2,216,872,800)		(2,108,869,114)

		11303				Reserve-Public Art		0		0		0		Undesignated		 

		11304				Cash Reserve-PFC Collections Unapplied		(63,509,353)		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)		Undesignated

		11305		 		Cash Reserve-Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated		14945		(32,685,481)		(32,232,159)

		11306				Cash Reserve-Commercial Paper		(51,402)		0		0		Undesignated		14950		(11,997,276)		(8,351,630)

		11307				Cash Reserve-Other		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		Undesignated

		11308				Cash Reserve-Earthquake Ins		(6,300,984)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)		Undesignated

		11309				Cash Reserve-CP-B Union Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11310				Cash Reserve-CFC Collections		(34,820,028)		(42,207,242)		(44,661,437)		Undesignated

		11311				Cash Reserve-CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11312				Cash Reserve-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		Undesignated

		11420				Accounts Receivable		1,215,308		11,375,146		10,202,081		Undesignated

		11421				Returned checks Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11422				A/R Paid No Sales Report		(501,837)		(114,078)		(89,713)		Undesignated

		11425				Posted Cash Receipts Clearing		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11430				Accrued Account Receivable		5,501,811		1,442,077		931,979		Undesignated

		11440				Allowance for doubtful account		(72,147)		(212,044)		(206,648)		Undesignated

		11510				Receivables-Grants		5,164,200		4,148,758		10,955,228		Undesignated

		11610				Note Receivable-current portion SDUPD		1,369,637		2,006,052		1,903,323		Undesignated

		11810				Travel Advances		3,223		6,629		8,160		Undesignated

		11811				Travel Expenses Prepaid		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11820				Interest Receivable-Investments		295,400		3,930,716		3,485,496		Undesignated

		11821				Interest Note Receivable-SDUPD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11822				Receivables-Miscellaneous		2,517,961		29,999		100		Undesignated

		11830				Prepaid Ins-Property		170,986		0		0		Undesignated

		11831				Prepaid Ins-Airport Liability		98,949		0		0		Undesignated

		11832				Prepaid Ins-Public Official Liability		63,181		0		0		Undesignated

		11833				Prepaid Ins-Miscellaneous		66,806		0		0		Undesignated

		11834				Prepaid Ins-OCIP		3,054,954		1,809,976		2,403,524		Undesignated

		11835				Prepaid Ins-OCIP Loss Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11836				Prepaid Ins-Workers Comp		584		4,848		0		Undesignated

		11837				Prepaid Rent		864,041		848,055		848,055		Undesignated

		11838				Prepaid Exp-Miscellaneous		498,239		199,872		233,774		Undesignated

		11839				Prepaid-Employee Functions		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11840				Prepaid Retirement Contribution		1,169,881		0		0		Undesignated

		11841				Clearing Account-P Card		0		0		0		Undesignated

		16010				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD $50M		40,667,789		29,332,710		31,338,762		Undesignated

		16020				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD-Pond 20		0		0		0		Undesignated

		16052				Union Bank-Long Term Investment		55,212,265		235,880,679		227,902,523		Undesignated

		16055				Cash Reserve		(47,829,175)		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)		Undesignated

		16310				Security Deposits		614,645		281,026		349,943		Undesignated

		21110				A/P-Airport Operating		(14,606,447)		(3,386,209)		(2,548,143)		Undesignated

		21120				A/P-Airport - Capital		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21130				Received not vouchered		(8,777)		(41,612)		(93,157)		Undesignated

		21135				Clearing Account-AMEX		(381,677)		(1,283,794)		0		Undesignated

		21210				Accrued Payable-Airport-Operating		(7,818,675)		(13,173,273)		(13,643,838)		Undesignated

		21220				Accrued Payable-Airport-Capital		(36,337,860)		(21,981,201)		(29,821,632)		Undesignated

		21230				Accrued Payable-other		(5,974,248)		(6,004,248)		(4,896,019)		Undesignated

		21330				VEBA Contributions Payable		(2,950)		(77,050)		(72,050)		Undesignated

		21231				Accrued Vouchers Payable		0		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		Undesignated

		21235				PM/CM Services Contract Payable		(1,075,512)		(2,831,733)		(3,039,571)		Undesignated

		21236				Retention Payable		(14,516,322)		(5,220,760)		(11,709,385)		Undesignated

		21240				Federal Payroll Tax Payable		2,001		914		2,450		Undesignated

		21250				State Payroll Tax Payable		400		282		400		Undesignated

		21300				Retirement Contribution Payable		(213)		(338)		(2,713)		Undesignated

		21310				Retirement-Purch of Service Credits		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21320				Deferred Compensation Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21400				Medical Insurance Payable		12,011		(398)		(7,406)		Undesignated

		21410				Dental Insurance Payable		(388)		2,835		0		Undesignated

		21420				Vision Insurance Payable		(690)		(15)		(651)		Undesignated

		21430				Union Dues Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21440				Flexible Spending Account Withheld		(36)		(3,082)		(636)		Undesignated

		21450				Short term Disability Insurance		(11,564)		(35,462)		(20,723)		Undesignated

		21455				Basic Life		(4,407)		(32,420)		(18,259)		Undesignated

		21460				Group Life and AD & D Insurance Payable		(8,530)		(32,701)		(22,375)		Undesignated

		21465				LTC Witheld		(19)		(1,352)		106		Undesignated

		21470				Long Term Disability Withheld		(4,428)		(16,359)		(9,788)		Undesignated

		21473				AFLAC Voluntary Benefits		(6,165)		(5,076)		(11,432)		Undesignated

		21475				Other Insurance Benefits		0		(2,846)		0		Undesignated

		21480				Retiree and Cobra Insurance Premiums		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21490				Wage Garnishment		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21500				Payroll Deductions-Other		(996)		(1,804)		122		Undesignated

		21510				Accrued Payroll		(1,424,213)		(2,371,880)		(2,334,198)		Undesignated

		21520				Accrued Paid Time Off		(2,417,454)		(2,978,158)		(3,093,379)		Undesignated

		21520.1				Accrued PTO-contra		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21530				Accrued Sick Leave		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21540				Accrued Employer Retirement Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21550				Accrued employer FICA Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21560				Accrued Worker's Compensation		(122,446)		(4,305)		(90,586)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable		(14,374)		(116,625)		(5,172)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable-SD		0		0				Undesignated

		21820				Unapplied Receipts		(602,157)		(12,772)		(11,523)		Undesignated

		21830				Contingent Liabilities		0		(80,496)		(423,645)		Undesignated

		21840				Tenant Deposits-RFP Guarantees		(100,000)		(24,500)		(42,500)		Undesignated

		21850				Other current liabilities		(196,541)		(46,115)		(39,124)		Undesignated

		21855				Deferred Inc-Other (Curr Port)		(86,996)		0		0		Undesignated

		21851				AFCO RDC Cap Lease-Current		(84,618)		(323,242)		(323,515)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		21860				Net OPEB Obligation		(979,105)		0		0		Undesignated

		22210				Accrued Interest Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated

		22211				Accrued Interest 2010 Bond		(15,867,749)		(14,890,425)		(15,129,875)		Undesignated

		22212				Accrued Interest 2013 bonds				(9,087,075)		(9,131,875)		Undesignated

		22220				Interest  Payable - Comm Paper 		(4,934)		0		0		Undesignated

		22230				Letter of Credit Payable-CP		(62,307)		0		0		Undesignated

		22310				Deferred Credit -NTC Remediation		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23210				Deferred Rent Liability		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23220				Deferred Income Other		(6,892)		0		0		Undesignated

		23310				Deposit Payable-Tenant Security Deposit		(579,423)		(646,094)		(624,145)		Undesignated

		23325				IRS 415(b) limit		(109,651)		(1,656,062)		(1,479,005)		Undesignated

		23320				Accrued PTO Long Term		(453,877)		(572,054)		(183,209)		Undesignated

		23330				Arbitrage Rebate Liability		(94,796)		(2,278)		(2,278)		Undesignated

		23340				Workers Comp Contingencies		(100,000)		0		0		Undesignated





		31636				offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		6,152,000		0		0		Other restricted

		31638				Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		0		0		0		Other restricted

								718,373,276		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A
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		San Diego Regiomal Airport Authority

		Balance Sheet
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								input		input		input

		Account #				Descriptions		December-12		January-13		January-12		Effect on Net Assets

		 		 		 								 		 

		11910				Cash Designated for Capital Projects		788,000		13,240,603		27,044,207		Designated		27,044,207.00

		11911				Cash Designated-Other		2,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000		Designated		2,000,000.00

		11912				Cash Designated-Earthquake Ins		6,300,984		10,967,958		10,249,962		Designated		10,249,962.00

		11913				Cash Designated CP-B		0		0		0		Designated		0.00

		16210				Retirement-Additional contribution		10,013,627		0		0		Designated		0.00

		16211		 		Accumulated Amortization-Retirement		(3,087,329)		0		0		Designated

		12381				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Construction		0		2,396		2,323		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		2,323.00

		12388				Bond Proceeds Held By Trustee-Cap Interest		0		0		5		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		5.00

		12389				Bond Proceeds Reserve funds		0		34,246,502		33,573,756		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12403				LAIF 2010		3		3		3		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12404				SDCIP 2010		18,630,708		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12405				Deutsche Bnk 2010 Bnd		308		5		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12406				2010 Bond Debt Serv		51,095,346		52,162,996		51,974,947		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12407				2010 Bond Cap Interest		884,599		1		1		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		12408				Bond B P&I		16,159,517		25,493,536		25,312,062		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14110				Land		22,415,850		22,167,594		22,167,594		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		22,167,594.00

		14120				Land/Leasehold Improvements		2,071,198		113,682,793		112,918,997		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		14210				Runways, Roads & Parking Lots		270,344,326		698,595,118		646,939,284		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14310				Buildings & Building Improvements		465,108,597		1,681,728,789		1,665,452,269		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14410				Machinery & Equipment		13,064,550		61,764,621		57,328,477		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14420				Vehicles		5,389,417		25,206,696		17,949,708		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14430				Office Furniture & Equipment		31,278,581		44,200,909		37,185,876		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14610				Works of Art		2,349,793		13,784,607		12,411,889		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14620				Intangible Assets		5,973,009		13,791,406		14,238,700		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14500				Construction In Progress		780,043,437		809,264,632		497,569,831		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		14900				Accumulated Depreciation		(561,068,772)		(563,824,324)		(535,081,952)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16110				SE05 Bonds cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16111				Accumulated Amort-cost of issuance		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16115				SE05 Bonds- 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16116				Accumulated Amort-redemption cost		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16120				SE05 Bonds Discounts		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16121				Accum Amort - Bond discount		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		16130				Commercial Paper-Co		273,379		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		16131				Accumulated Amortz-CP Cst of Issue		(72,521)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16140				2010 bonds-Cost of Issuance		4,424,462		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16141				Accum.Amortz-2010 Bond		(536,200)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		16144				2013 bond issuance cost		112,795		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22110				Long-Term Debt Current Portion		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt		 

		22111				2010 Bond B-current portion		(1,000,000)		(10,365,000)		(9,890,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		22120				LT Debt (Curr Portion) CP Ser A		(5,172,000)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-100				Payable-Commercial Paper SerA		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110				Payable-Commercial Paper SerB		(50,969,000)		(13,719,000)		(20,163,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23110-300				Payable-Commercial Paper Ser C		0		0				Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23111				Deferrred Loss on debt refunding		6,883,244		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23112				Accum Amort-Deferred loss debt refunding		(105,733)		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23335				Capital Lease Payable (LT)		(8,006,370)		(6,497,109)		(6,820,351)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23371				SE 5 Bonds 95 Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23372				SE2005 Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23374				Accum. Amortization-Bond Premium		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23375				Accum. Amortization-Redemption Costs		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23376				Series 2010 Bond Premium		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		(26,154,344)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23377				Accum Amtz -2010 Bond		3,167,833		11,548,603		10,342,618		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23378				Premium Bond 2013		0		(55,934,101)		(55,934,101)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23379				Amtz Bond 2013 Premiun		0		18,560,531		15,834,176		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23410				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		0		0		0		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23420				Long-Term Debt Series 2005 bonds		(569,870,000)		(516,735,000)		(527,100,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		23430				Long-Term Debt Series 2013 bonds		0		(368,750,000)		(371,070,000)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		11419				CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12110				Series 2005 Bond Reserves		47,829,175		62,911,770		62,346,162		Other restricted

		12121				PFC - Collected Unapplied		52,214,389		80,623,020		66,400,097		Other restricted

		12122				PFC's Unapplied Interest		11,294,964		15,411,349		13,896,925		Other restricted

		12126				CFC's Collected Unapplied		34,533,798		40,244,520		43,574,789		Other restricted

		12127				CFC's Unapplied Interest		286,230		1,962,723		1,086,648		Other restricted

		12131				C/P Reserve-Series A and B		51,402		0		0		Other restricted

		12151				SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000		4,000,000		Other restricted

		12501				Series 2005 Bond Proceeds Held by Trustee		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12502				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-AMBAC		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12503				Series 2005 Trustee Fund Interest-BNY		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12504				Series 2005 Bond P & I Holding Acct		0		0		0		Other restricted

		12521				Prepaid Int-Comm Paper Series A		12,906		0		0		Other restricted

		12511				PFC Receivable		4,682,979		6,959,982		6,635,273		Other restricted

		12516				CFC Accruals		997,559		107,469		0		Other restricted

		12517				CFC Receivabled		107,927		4,231,723		4,097,757		Other restricted

		12531				Capital Imprv OCIP Loss Pool		5,943,908		5,619,563		5,310,167		Other restricted

		11101				Petty Cash		1,976		1,976		1,976		Undesignated

		11102				Cash on Hand-Parking Operations		50,000		50,000		50,000		Undesignated

		11110				Cash-Operating Account		13,014,115		10,014,866		6,960,490		Undesignated

		11111				Cash-Payroll  Account		(24,747)		(12,186)		(20,668)		Undesignated

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Zion		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11115				Cash-Equivalent-Union		143,253		81,861		93,516		Undesignated

		11120				Cash-SDMCU Direct Deposit Clearing Account		16		0		0		Undesignated

		11121				Cash-California Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11123				Cash-Union Bank SBD		4,848		0		0		Undesignated

		11124				Cash-US Bank-CFC		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11125				Cash-East West Bank-CFC 		34,391,318		27,242,496		28,451,120		Undesignated

		11126				Cash-East West Bank-CP		102,795		107,413		105,502		Undesignated

		11127				Cash CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11128				Cash CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11129				Cash Bank of the West		17,377,283		0		0		Undesignated

		11201				Investments - US Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11203				Investments-SDCIP		48,403,697		56,512,925		55,130,315		Undesignated

		11204				Investment-LAIF		47,401,395		50,137,911		48,730,383		Undesignated

		11205				Investment-Union Bank of California		22,985,314		108,560,888		57,709,368		Undesignated

		11206				Investment Reserve Primary Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11207				Investment Neighborhood National Bank 		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11208				Investment-Union Bank of California #2		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11210				Investment-1st Pacific Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11211				Investment-1st Pacific Bank CD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11212				Investment-Union Bank CD		2,000,000		0		0		Undesignated

		11213				Investment-Union Bank CP A		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11214				Investment-Union Bank CP C		0		0		0		Undesignated		14521		18,192,665		16,584,081

		11215				Investment Neighborhood Natl Bank#2		4,960,042		0		0		Undesignated		14530		6,877,002		6,243,923

		11216				Investment CA Bank & Trust		0		0		0		Undesignated		14531		22,587,087		20,539,799

		11217				East West Bank-CDARS		10,098,418		15,920,692		15,639,415		Undesignated		14540		13,715,514		12,691,809

		11218				Wells Fargo SBD Account		2,001,113		0		0		Undesignated		14541		45,894,115		42,106,782

		11301				Cash Reserve-Capital commitment		(788,000)		(13,240,603)		(27,044,207)		Undesignated		14550		2,230,430,943		2,099,321,077

		11302				Reserve-Remediation		0		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		Undesignated		14590		(2,216,872,800)		(2,108,869,114)

		11303				Reserve-Public Art		0		0		0		Undesignated		 

		11304				Cash Reserve-PFC Collections Unapplied		(63,509,353)		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)		Undesignated

		11305		 		Cash Reserve-Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated		14945		(32,685,481)		(32,232,159)

		11306				Cash Reserve-Commercial Paper		(51,402)		0		0		Undesignated		14950		(11,997,276)		(8,351,630)

		11307				Cash Reserve-Other		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		(2,000,000)		Undesignated

		11308				Cash Reserve-Earthquake Ins		(6,300,984)		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)		Undesignated

		11309				Cash Reserve-CP-B Union Bank		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11310				Cash Reserve-CFC Collections		(34,820,028)		(42,207,242)		(44,661,437)		Undesignated

		11311				Cash Reserve-CFC Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11312				Cash Reserve-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)		Undesignated

		11420				Accounts Receivable		1,215,308		11,375,146		10,202,081		Undesignated

		11421				Returned checks Receivable		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11422				A/R Paid No Sales Report		(501,837)		(114,078)		(89,713)		Undesignated

		11425				Posted Cash Receipts Clearing		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11430				Accrued Account Receivable		5,501,811		1,442,077		931,979		Undesignated

		11440				Allowance for doubtful account		(72,147)		(212,044)		(206,648)		Undesignated

		11510				Receivables-Grants		5,164,200		4,148,758		10,955,228		Undesignated

		11610				Note Receivable-current portion SDUPD		1,369,637		2,006,052		1,903,323		Undesignated

		11810				Travel Advances		3,223		6,629		8,160		Undesignated

		11811				Travel Expenses Prepaid		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11820				Interest Receivable-Investments		295,400		3,930,716		3,485,496		Undesignated

		11821				Interest Note Receivable-SDUPD		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11822				Receivables-Miscellaneous		2,517,961		29,999		100		Undesignated

		11830				Prepaid Ins-Property		170,986		0		0		Undesignated

		11831				Prepaid Ins-Airport Liability		98,949		0		0		Undesignated

		11832				Prepaid Ins-Public Official Liability		63,181		0		0		Undesignated

		11833				Prepaid Ins-Miscellaneous		66,806		0		0		Undesignated

		11834				Prepaid Ins-OCIP		3,054,954		1,809,976		2,403,524		Undesignated

		11835				Prepaid Ins-OCIP Loss Fund		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11836				Prepaid Ins-Workers Comp		584		4,848		0		Undesignated

		11837				Prepaid Rent		864,041		848,055		848,055		Undesignated

		11838				Prepaid Exp-Miscellaneous		498,239		199,872		233,774		Undesignated

		11839				Prepaid-Employee Functions		0		0		0		Undesignated

		11840				Prepaid Retirement Contribution		1,169,881		0		0		Undesignated

		11841				Clearing Account-P Card		0		0		0		Undesignated

		16010				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD $50M		40,667,789		29,332,710		31,338,762		Undesignated

		16020				Notes Rec'l - SDUPD-Pond 20		0		0		0		Undesignated

		16052				Union Bank-Long Term Investment		55,212,265		235,880,679		227,902,523		Undesignated

		16055				Cash Reserve		(47,829,175)		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)		Undesignated

		16310				Security Deposits		614,645		281,026		349,943		Undesignated

		21110				A/P-Airport Operating		(14,606,447)		(3,386,209)		(2,548,143)		Undesignated

		21120				A/P-Airport - Capital		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21130				Received not vouchered		(8,777)		(41,612)		(93,157)		Undesignated

		21135				Clearing Account-AMEX		(381,677)		(1,283,794)		0		Undesignated

		21210				Accrued Payable-Airport-Operating		(7,818,675)		(13,173,273)		(13,643,838)		Undesignated

		21220				Accrued Payable-Airport-Capital		(36,337,860)		(21,981,201)		(29,821,632)		Undesignated

		21230				Accrued Payable-other		(5,974,248)		(6,004,248)		(4,896,019)		Undesignated

		21330				VEBA Contributions Payable		(2,950)		(77,050)		(72,050)		Undesignated

		21231				Accrued Vouchers Payable		0		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A		Undesignated

		21235				PM/CM Services Contract Payable		(1,075,512)		(2,831,733)		(3,039,571)		Undesignated

		21236				Retention Payable		(14,516,322)		(5,220,760)		(11,709,385)		Undesignated

		21240				Federal Payroll Tax Payable		2,001		914		2,450		Undesignated

		21250				State Payroll Tax Payable		400		282		400		Undesignated

		21300				Retirement Contribution Payable		(213)		(338)		(2,713)		Undesignated

		21310				Retirement-Purch of Service Credits		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21320				Deferred Compensation Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21400				Medical Insurance Payable		12,011		(398)		(7,406)		Undesignated

		21410				Dental Insurance Payable		(388)		2,835		0		Undesignated

		21420				Vision Insurance Payable		(690)		(15)		(651)		Undesignated

		21430				Union Dues Withheld		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21440				Flexible Spending Account Withheld		(36)		(3,082)		(636)		Undesignated

		21450				Short term Disability Insurance		(11,564)		(35,462)		(20,723)		Undesignated

		21455				Basic Life		(4,407)		(32,420)		(18,259)		Undesignated

		21460				Group Life and AD & D Insurance Payable		(8,530)		(32,701)		(22,375)		Undesignated

		21465				LTC Witheld		(19)		(1,352)		106		Undesignated

		21470				Long Term Disability Withheld		(4,428)		(16,359)		(9,788)		Undesignated

		21473				AFLAC Voluntary Benefits		(6,165)		(5,076)		(11,432)		Undesignated

		21475				Other Insurance Benefits		0		(2,846)		0		Undesignated

		21480				Retiree and Cobra Insurance Premiums		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21490				Wage Garnishment		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21500				Payroll Deductions-Other		(996)		(1,804)		122		Undesignated

		21510				Accrued Payroll		(1,424,213)		(2,371,880)		(2,334,198)		Undesignated

		21520				Accrued Paid Time Off		(2,417,454)		(2,978,158)		(3,093,379)		Undesignated

		21520.1				Accrued PTO-contra		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21530				Accrued Sick Leave		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21540				Accrued Employer Retirement Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21550				Accrued employer FICA Contrib		0		0		0		Undesignated

		21560				Accrued Worker's Compensation		(122,446)		(4,305)		(90,586)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable		(14,374)		(116,625)		(5,172)		Undesignated

		21600				Sales & Use Tax Payable-SD		0		0				Undesignated

		21820				Unapplied Receipts		(602,157)		(12,772)		(11,523)		Undesignated

		21830				Contingent Liabilities		0		(80,496)		(423,645)		Undesignated

		21840				Tenant Deposits-RFP Guarantees		(100,000)		(24,500)		(42,500)		Undesignated

		21850				Other current liabilities		(196,541)		(46,115)		(39,124)		Undesignated

		21855				Deferred Inc-Other (Curr Port)		(86,996)		0		0		Undesignated

		21851				AFCO RDC Cap Lease-Current		(84,618)		(323,242)		(323,515)		Invested in capital assets, net of related debt

		21860				Net OPEB Obligation		(979,105)		0		0		Undesignated

		22210				Accrued Interest Series  2005 Bonds		0		0		0		Undesignated

		22211				Accrued Interest 2010 Bond		(15,867,749)		(14,890,425)		(15,129,875)		Undesignated

		22212				Accrued Interest 2013 bonds				(9,087,075)		(9,131,875)		Undesignated

		22220				Interest  Payable - Comm Paper 		(4,934)		0		0		Undesignated

		22230				Letter of Credit Payable-CP		(62,307)		0		0		Undesignated

		22310				Deferred Credit -NTC Remediation		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23210				Deferred Rent Liability		0		0		0		Undesignated

		23220				Deferred Income Other		(6,892)		0		0		Undesignated

		23310				Deposit Payable-Tenant Security Deposit		(579,423)		(646,094)		(624,145)		Undesignated

		23325				IRS 415(b) limit		(109,651)		(1,656,062)		(1,479,005)		Undesignated

		23320				Accrued PTO Long Term		(453,877)		(572,054)		(183,209)		Undesignated

		23330				Arbitrage Rebate Liability		(94,796)		(2,278)		(2,278)		Undesignated

		23340				Workers Comp Contingencies		(100,000)		0		0		Undesignated





		31636				offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		6,152,000		0		0		Other restricted

		31638				Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		0		0		0		Other restricted

								718,373,276		ERROR:#N/A		ERROR:#N/A
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		SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

		Schedule of Cash and Investments

		(Unaudited)



						 										February

																2014		2013



				Cash operating accounts				25,436,664.61		26,423,286.91		30,600,781.57		27,630,819.82		$   37,446,942		$   35,601,292

				Cash equivalents - Union Bank												81,861		93,516

				Cash equivalents - Reserve Primary Fund												- 0		- 0

				Cash equivalents - Union Bank-CP A,B,C												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Union Bank												344,441,567		285,611,891

				Investment - Union Bank-CP-B												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Union Bank-CP-C												- 0		- 0

				Investment - SDCIP 												56,512,925		55,130,315

				Investment - LAIF 												50,137,911		48,730,383

				Investment Cal-Trust												15,952,044

				Investment - Neighborhood Natl Bnk												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Reserve Primary Fund												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Union SBD												- 0		- 0

				Investment - Wells Fargo SBD (Moved to Cash Equal)														- 0

				East West-CDARS												15,920,692		15,639,415

				Bond 2010 proceeds held by trustee												77,656,541		77,287,014

				Bond 2013 proceeds held by trustee												45,823,966		45,006,722

				Bond 2013 proceeds held by trustee												48,561,078

				Commercial paper interest held by trustee												- 0		- 0

						     Total cash and investments										692,535,527		563,100,548



				Less  restricted cash:												 		 

						Bond reserves										(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)

						CFC, SBD and commercial paper reserves										(46,207,243)		(48,661,437)

						PFC unapplied collections										(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)

						Cash designated for capital projects										(26,208,561)		(39,294,169)								acid test

						Bond 2010 proceeds held by trustee										(77,656,541)		(77,287,014)

						Bond 2013 proceeds held by trustee										(45,823,966)		(45,006,722)

						Bond 2014 proceeds held by trustee										(48,561,078)

						Commercial paper interest held by trustee										- 0		- 0

						    Total restricted cash and investments										(403,403,528)		(352,892,526)				$   378,252,330				5.50

				Total unrestricted cash and investments												$   289,131,999		$   210,208,022



				Short-term cash and investments 												120,163,093		64,174,494

				Long-term cash and investments												172,968,909		165,556,361

				Total short and long term cash and investments												$   293,132,002		229,730,855



				Cash operating accounts												37,446,942		35,601,292

				Cash equivalents - Reserve Primary Fund												- 0		- 0

				Cash equivalents - Union Bank-CP												- 0		- 0

				Cash equivalents - Union Bank												81,861		93,516

				Total cash and cash equivalents												$   37,528,803		$   35,694,808











Equity Review

				San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

				Equity Reconciliation

				(Unaudited)

												Balancing Adjustment at 				Adjusted Balance at 										Restricted A/C Bal

						31-Mar

		AUTHORITY EQUITY:				2013		2012



		31110		Investment in cap assets net debt		366,851,746		395,122,879								366,851,746										- 0



		31410		Restricted Bond  O&M and R&R Reserve		48,533,828		48,109,622								48,533,828						12110.100 & 500				62,911,770		- 0

		31411		Restricted Bond  O&M Sub-Account Reserve		14,377,942		14,236,540								14,377,942						12110.400

		31412		Restricted Bond  Debt Service-Interest Reserve		- 0		- 0								- 0						12501				- 0

		31413		Restricted Bond Debt Service Principal		- 0		- 0								- 0						12501/22110

		31414		Restricted Bond Debt Service Interest		- 0		- 0								- 0						12503				- 0

		31415		Restricted PFC Debt Serv		- 0		- 0								- 0						12110.6

		31418		Restricted-Commercial paper Princ&Int		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31420		Restricted-Commercial paper reserve		- 0		- 0								- 0						12521 & 12131				- 0

		31421		Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Ser P&E		- 0		- 0								- 0						22110,22111&22120				22,865,000.00		22,865,000

		31422		Restricted Bond 2013 Debt Ser P&E		- 0		- 0								- 0						21851				323,242.00		323,242

		31423		Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Serv P&I		- 0		- 0								- 0

				Restricted Bond 2010

		Restricted for Debt Service-Series 2005 Bonds				62,911,770		62,346,162				- 0				62,911,770										86,100,012.00		23,188,242.00





		31210		Restricted OCIP Loss Pool		4,500,000		2,440,167								4,500,000						12531				4,500,000.00

		31211		Restricted PFC Unapplied		96,034,369		80,297,022								96,034,369						12121,12122				96,034,369.00

		31213		Restricted PFC Receivable		6,959,982		6,635,273								6,959,982						12511				6,959,982.00

		31233		Restricted SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000								4,000,000						12151				4,000,000.00

		31234		Restricted CFC Unapplied		42,356,804		44,661,438								42,356,804						12126&12127				42,207,243.00

		31235		Restricted CFC Receivable		4,339,192		4,097,757								4,339,192						12516&12517				4,339,192.00

		Other Restricted net assets				158,190,347		142,131,657				0				158,190,347										158,040,786

		Total other restricted net assets				221,102,117		204,477,819				- 0				221,102,117										244,140,798.00		23,038,681.00



		UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:

		31510		Designated-Operating Contingencies		2,000,000		2,000,000								2,000,000						11911				2,000,000.00

		31511		Designated-Self Insurance		10,967,958		10,249,962								10,967,958						11912				10,967,958.00

		31512		Designated-Capital Improvement & Capital Grt		13,240,603		27,044,207								13,240,603						11910				13,240,603.00

		31513		Designated-Other		0		0								- 0

		31514		Designated-Net pension obligation		0		0								- 0						16210&16211				394,547.00

		31515		Designated-CP-B		0		0								- 0



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:				26,208,561		39,294,169								26,208,561										26,603,108		394,547



		31615		Commitment for Other		29,131,556		27,998,824								29,131,556



		Net Income Year to Date				43,631,750		26,034,424								43,631,750



		31610		Avail: Fund balance		536,076,796		510,042,373								536,076,796

		31611		Avail: Fund balance-adjustments		28,312,959		28,312,959								28,312,959

		31620		Offset-OCIP Loss Pool		(4,500,000)		(2,440,167)								(4,500,000)

		31621		Offset-Other Designated		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31622		Offset-Land & Equipment Reserve		(122,197,228)		(151,587,924)								(122,197,228)

		31623		Offset-Capital Project Commitments		(43,491,724)		(55,043,031)								(43,491,724)

		31624		Offset-Art Fund		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31625		Offset-Net pension Obligation		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31626		Offset-PFC Unapplied		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)								(96,034,369)

		31627		Offset-PFC Receivable		(6,959,982)		(6,635,273)								(6,959,982)

		31628		Offset-2005 Series Bond Reserves		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)								(62,911,770)

		31629		Offset-Operating Contingencies		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31630		Offset-Commecial Paper		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31631		Offset-Earthquake Ins		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)								(10,967,958)

		31632		Offset-CP-B		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31633		Offset-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)								(4,000,000)

		31634		Offset-CFC Unapplied		(42,356,804)		(44,661,438)								(42,356,804)

		31635		Offset CFC Receivable		(4,339,192)		(4,097,757)								(4,339,192)

		31636		offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0

		31638		Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0

		31639		Offset 2013 Capital Lease		- 0		- 0								- 0

				Restricted Bond 2010 Offset		0										- 0

		Available Balance Adjustments				166,630,728		116,996,596				0				166,630,728



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED UNDESIGNATED EQUITY				239,394,034		210,324,013				0				239,394,034



		Total Equity				$   853,556,458		$   809,924,711								$   853,556,458



						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!



				variance		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!













These items are excluded from CAFR




Equity Reconciliation

				San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

				Equity Reconciliation

				(Unaudited)

												Balancing Adjustment at 				Adjusted Balance at 										Restricted A/C Bal

						31-Mar

		AUTHORITY EQUITY:				2013		2012



		31110		Investment in cap assets net debt		366,851,746		395,122,879								366,851,746				ok



		31410		Restricted Bond  O&M and R&R Reserve		48,533,828		48,109,622								48,533,828						12110.100 & 500				- 0		(48,533,828)

		31411		Restricted Bond  O&M Sub-Account Reserve		14,377,942		14,236,540								14,377,942

		31412		Restricted Bond  Debt Service-Interest Reserve		- 0		- 0								- 0						12501				- 0

		31413		Restricted Bond Debt Service Principal		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31414		Restricted Bond Debt Service Interest		- 0		- 0								- 0						12503				- 0

		31415		Restricted PFC Debt Serv		- 0		- 0								- 0						12111.000				62,911,770.00		62,911,770				62,911,770

		31418		Restricted-Commercial paper Princ&Int		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31420		Restricted-Commercial paper reserve		- 0		- 0								- 0						12521				107,469.00		107,469.00

		31421		Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Ser P&E		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0						12131				1,962,722.61		1,962,722.61

		31422		Restricted Bond 2013 Debt Ser P&E		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31423		Restricted Bond 2010 Debt Serv P&I		- 0		- 0								- 0

				Restricted Bond 2010

		Restricted for Debt Service-Series 2005 Bonds				62,911,770		62,346,162								62,911,770										64,981,961.61		2,070,191.61





		31210		Restricted OCIP Loss Pool		4,500,000		2,440,167				- 0				4,500,000						12531				4,500,000.00

		31211		Restricted PFC Unapplied		96,034,369		80,297,022				- 0				96,034,369						12121,12122				96,034,369.00

		31213		Restricted PFC Receivable		6,959,982		6,635,273				- 0				6,959,982						12511				6,959,982.00

		31233		Restricted SBD Bond Guarantee		4,000,000		4,000,000				- 0				4,000,000						12151				4,000,000.00

		31234		Restricted CFC Unapplied		42,356,804		44,661,438				(149,561)				42,207,243						12126&12127				42,207,243.00

		31235		Restricted CFC Receivable		4,339,192		4,097,757				6,852,513				11,191,705						12516&12517&12526				11,191,705.33

		Other Restricted net assets				158,190,347		142,131,657				6,702,952				164,893,299										164,893,299

		Total other restricted net assets				221,102,117		204,477,819				6,702,952				227,805,069										229,875,260.94		2,070,192



		UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:

		31510		Designated-Operating Contingencies		2,000,000		2,000,000								2,000,000				ok		11911				2,000,000.00

		31511		Designated-Self Insurance		10,967,958		10,249,962								10,967,958						11912				10,967,958.00

		31512		Designated-Capital Improvement & Capital Grt		13,240,603		27,044,207								13,240,603						11910				13,240,603.00

		31513		Designated-Other		0		0								- 0

		31514		Designated-Net pension obligation		0		0								- 0						16210&16211				394,547.00

		31515		Designated-CP-B		0		0								- 0



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED DESIGNATED EQUITY:				26,208,561		39,294,169								26,208,561										26,603,108



		31615		Commitment for Other		29,131,556		27,998,824								29,131,556



		Net Income Year to Date				43,631,750		26,034,424								43,631,750				ok



		31610		Avail: Fund balance		536,076,796		510,042,373								536,076,796				ok

		31611		Avail: Fund balance-adjustments		28,312,959		28,312,959								28,312,959				ok

		31620		Offset-OCIP Loss Pool		(4,500,000)		(2,440,167)								(4,500,000)

		31621		Offset-Other Designated		- 0		- 0								- 0		**

		31622		Offset-Land & Equipment Reserve		(122,197,228)		(151,587,924)								(122,197,228)				ok

		31623		Offset-Capital Project Commitments		(43,491,724)		(55,043,031)								(43,491,724)

		31624		Offset-Art Fund		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31625		Offset-Net pension Obligation		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31626		Offset-PFC Unapplied		(96,034,369)		(80,297,022)								(96,034,369)

		31627		Offset-PFC Receivable		(6,959,982)		(6,635,273)								(6,959,982)

		31628		Offset-2005 Series Bond Reserves		(62,911,770)		(62,346,162)								(62,911,770)

		31629		Offset-Operating Contingencies		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31630		Offset-Commecial Paper		- 0		- 0								- 0

		31631		Offset-Earthquake Ins		(10,967,958)		(10,249,962)								(10,967,958)

		31632		Offset-CP-B		- 0		- 0								- 0		**

		31633		Offset-SBD Bond Guarantee		(4,000,000)		(4,000,000)								(4,000,000)

		31634		Offset-CFC Unapplied		(42,356,804)		(44,661,438)								(42,356,804)

		31635		Offset CFC Receivable		(4,339,192)		(4,097,757)								(4,339,192)

		31636		offset 2010 Debt Serv P&E		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0

		31638		Offset-2013 Bond Debt Serv P&I		- 0		- 0				- 0				- 0

		31639		Offset 2013 Capital Lease		- 0		- 0								- 0

				Restricted Bond 2010 Offset		0										- 0

		Available Balance Adjustments				166,630,728		116,996,596				0				166,630,728



		TOTAL UNRESTRICTED UNDESIGNATED EQUITY				239,394,034		210,324,013				0				239,394,034



		Total Equity				$   853,556,458		$   809,924,711								$   860,259,410						854,676,023				5,583,387.33



						ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!														Actual Equity Balance ShBe



				variance		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!

		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!								YTD in Equity ACCTS				YTD in Restricted ACTs		Current Yr Adj



												A= Other Reserves				- 0		Defeseance Entry error Batch 123499; Sh/hav included entry to offset 31621 & 31632

												B=PFC/CFC 				6,702,952

												C=OCCIP & Pension				- 0

												D=Capital & Cap Commitments				(1,119,565)

												Bond Guarantee & Earthquake Ins				- 0

												Debt Service Only				- 0		Defeseance Entry error Batch 123499; Sh/hav included entry to offset 31621 & 31632

												Other				- 0

												Total				5,583,387
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		San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

		Equity Analysis



		Balance Sheet Account		Description				Amount				Equity Account		Description		Amount		Equity Offset Account		Description		Amount



		11910		Cash Designated 				- 0

		11911						13,240,603.31

		11912						2,000,000.00



		12110.1

		12110.4

		12110.5

		12110.6

		12121
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		12131.2

		12131.3

		12131.4
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Certification Page
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This report is prepared for the San Diego County Regional Airport Authority (the “Authority”) in accordance
with California Government Code Section 53646, which states that “the treasurer or chief fiscal officer may
render a quarterly report to the chief executive officer, the internal auditor, and the legislative body of the local
agency within 30 days following the end of the quarter covered by the report.”

The investment report was compiled in compliance with California Government Code 53646 and the
Authority’s approved Investment Policy. All investment transactions made in the Authority’s portfolio during
this period were made on behalf of the Authority. Sufficient liquidity and anticipated revenue are available to
meet expenditure requirements for the next six months.

Scott Brickner, C.P.A.
Vice President, Chief Financial Officer
San Diego County Regional Airport Authority
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Objectives
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Investment Objectives
The San Diego County Regional Airport Authority’s investment objectives, in order of priority, are to provide safety to
ensure the preservation of capital in the overall portfolio, provide sufficient liquidity for cash needs and a market rate
of return consistent with the investment program. In order to achieve these objectives, the portfolio invests in high
quality fixed income securities consistent with the investment policy and California Government Code.
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Portfolio Characteristics
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SDCRAA Consolidated

7/31/2019 6/30/2019 Change

Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio
Average Maturity (yrs) 1.48 1.38 0.10

Average Purchase Yield 2.17% 2.18% (0.01%)

Average Market Yield 2.11% 2.08% 0.03%

Average Quality* AA/Aa1 AA/Aa1 AA/Aa1

Unrealized Gains/Losses 3,702,335 4,363,169 (660,834)

Total Market Value 565,692,205 529,738,866 35,953,339

*Portfolio is S&P and Moody’s, respectively.
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Sector Distribution
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July 31, 2019 June 30, 2019

Total 
Market Value

% of 
Portfolio

Total 
Market Value

% of 
Portfolio

Agency 155,452,595 27.5% 135,540,168 25.6%

Cash 41,135,124 7.3% 40,558,128 7.6%

Collateralized CD 15,955,123 2.8% 15,923,749 3.0%

Commercial Paper 4,957,758 0.9% 0 0%

LAIF 50,212,117 8.9% 50,095,523 9.5%

LGIP 72,989,016 12.9% 72,717,799 13.7%

Money Market Fund 301,301 0.1% 153,611 0.0%

Negotiable CD 18,966,618 3.3% 18,914,775 3.6%

Supranational 12,624,538 2.2% 12,687,291 2.4%

US Corporate 75,075,579 13.3% 67,172,042 12.7%

US Treasury 118,022,435 20.8% 115,975,780 21.9%

TOTAL 565,692,205 100.0% 529,738,866 100.0%

Agency
28%

Cash
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Collateralized CD
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Commercial 
Paper

1%LAIF
9%

LGIP
13%

Money Market 
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Quality & Maturity Distribution
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Notes:
(1) The 0-3 category includes investments held in LAIF, CalTrust, and the San Diego County 

Investment Pool.

Notes:
Security ratings are based on the highest rating provided by Moody’s, S&P and Fitch and is 
presented using the S&P ratings scale. 
(1) Includes investments that have split ratings between S&P, Moody’s and Fitch.
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Investment Performance

8

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

3.00%

Au
g-

18

Se
p-

18

O
ct

-1
8

N
ov

-1
8

De
c-

18

Ja
n-

19

Fe
b-

19

M
ar

-1
9

Ap
r-

19

M
ay

-1
9

Ju
n-

19

Ju
l-1

9

San Diego Airport Month-End Wtd Avg Yld

LAIF

ICE BAML 0-5 Year Treasury 24 mo Rolling Average

-
~ 

- . 
- - - ... - ---

--- 7 

~ 

-- ~ 
~ 

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 



Section 2
Bond Proceeds



Bond Proceeds
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Summary of 2010, 2013, 2014 & 2017 Bond Proceeds (1)

As of July 31, 2019
(in thousands)

2014 Special 
Facility Revenue Bond

2010, 2013 and 
2017 General 

Airport Revenue 
Bonds

Total Bond 
Proceeds Yield Rating

Project Fund
LAIF - 8,713 8,713 2.37% N/R
SDCIP - 32,009 32,009 2.39% AAAf
Money Market Fund - 97 97 2.24% AAAm

- 40,819 40,819 2.39%
Debt Service Reserve & Coverage Funds
SDCIP 29,681 80,743 110,424 2.39% AAAf
Torrey Pines Bank CD - 22,424 22,424 2.00% N/R

29,681 103,167 132,848 2.32%
TOTAL 29,681 143,986 173,667 2.34%
(1) Bond Proceeds are not included in deposit limits as applied to operating funds.
SDCIP Yield as of June 30, 2019
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Compliance
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July 31, 2019
This portfolio is a consolidation of assets managed by Chandler Asset Management and assets managed internally by SDCRAA.

Chandler relies on SDCRAA to provide accurate information for reporting assets and producing this compliance statement.
Category Standard Comment

Treasury Issues No Limit Complies
Agency Issues No Limit Complies

Supranationals
"AA" rated or better by a Nationally Recognized Statistical Rating Organization ("NRSRO"); 30% maximum; 10% max per issuer; U.S. dollar denominated senior unsecured 
unsubordinated obligations issued or unconditionally guaranteed by the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development ("IBRD"), the International Finance Corporation 
("IFC") or the Inter-American Development Bank ("IADB")  

Complies

Municipal Issues "A" rated or better by a NRSRO; 20% maximum;  5% max per issuer Complies
Banker’s Acceptances "A-1" rated or equivalent or highest category by a NRSRO; 40% maximum; 5% max per bank; 180 days max maturity Complies 

Commercial Paper
"A-1" rated or equivalent by a NRSRO; or "A" rated issuer or equivalent by a NRSRO, if any long-term debt; 25% maximum; 5% max per issuer (combined with any other securities 
from that issuer); 270 days max maturity; Entity organized and operating in the U.S. as a general corporation and has total assets >$500 million; or Entity is organized within the U.S. 
as a special purpose corporation, trust, or limited liability company and has credit enhancements including, but not limited to, over collateralization, letters of credit, or surety bond.

Complies 

Negotiable Certificates of Deposit ("NCD") "A" rated issuer or better by a NRSRO;  30% maximum; 5% max per issuer (combined with any other securities from that issuer); Issued by nationally or state-chartered bank, a 
state or federal savings institution or by a federally licensed or state licensed branch of a foreign bank. Complies  

Time Deposits/Certificates of Deposit/ 
Bank Deposit

Bank Deposits, including, demand deposit accounts, savings accounts, market rate accounts, and time certificates of deposits ("TCD") in financial institutions located in California. 
20% maximum;  5% max per TCD issuer in excess of FDIC limit (combined with other securities from that issuer);  3 years max maturity; Financial institutions with net worth of $10 
million and total assets of $50 million;  Deposits in each bank limited to 5% max of the total assets of bank; To be eligible to receive Authority deposits, financial institution must 
have received a minimum overall satisfactory rating, under the Community Reinvestment Act, for meeting the credit needs of California Communities;  Bank Deposits are required 
to be collateralized as specified by Cal. Gov. Code §53630 et seq.;  Collateralization may be waived for any portion that is covered by FDIC

Complies 

Medium Term Notes "A" rated or better by a NRSRO; 20% maximum; 5% max per issuer (combined with any other securities from that issuer);  Issued by corporations organized and operating within the 
U.S. or by depository institutions licensed by the U.S. Complies 

Money Market Funds Highest rating or "AAA" rated  by two NRSROs; or SEC registered investment adviser with assets under management in excess of $500 million and experience greater than 5 years; 
20% maximum; 10% per fund;  5% max of total fund balance Complies 

Repurchase Agreements "A" rated or better by a NRSRO; 1 year max maturity;  U.S. Treasury or Federal Agency collateral only Complies
Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) Max program limit for LAIF;  Pursuant to California Gov. Code Section 16429.1 Complies
San Diego County Investment  Pool 
(SDCIP) Max program limit for LAIF Complies

Local Government Investment Pool (LGIP) Max program limit for LAIF Complies
Prohibited Inverse floaters, Range notes, Interest-only strips from mortgaged backed securities; Common stocks; Zero interest accrual securities Complies
Average Maturity 3 years Complies
Maximum maturity 5 years Complies

• I 
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For the Month Ending July 31, 2019

CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

Agency

3137EADK2      FHLMC Note
1.250%    Due 08/01/2019

5,000,000.00 07/08/2016
0.82%

5,064,250.00 100.00 
1.25%

5,000,000.00 
31,250.00

0.89% 
(64,250.00)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

0.00
0.00

3135G0N33      FNMA Note
0.875%    Due 08/02/2019

7,800,000.00 08/02/2016
0.93%

7,786,896.00 100.00 
2.31%

7,799,688.00 
33,935.42

1.38% 
12,792.00

Aaa / AA+
AAA

0.01
0.00

3130A8Y72      FHLB Note
0.875%    Due 08/05/2019

4,300,000.00 10/21/2016
1.03%

4,281,424.00 99.98 
2.25%

4,299,337.80 
18,394.44

0.76% 
17,913.80

Aaa / AA+
AAA

0.01
0.01

3135G0P49      FNMA Note
1.000%    Due 08/28/2019

13,500,000.00 09/06/2016
1.06%

13,477,860.00 99.91 
2.08%

13,487,809.50 
56,625.00

2.39% 
9,949.50

Aaa / AA+
AAA

0.08
0.08

3130A9EP2      FHLB Note
1.000%    Due 09/26/2019

10,000,000.00 10/07/2016
1.09%

9,972,700.00 99.82 
2.18%

9,981,890.00 
34,722.22

1.77% 
9,190.00

Aaa / AA+
AAA

0.16
0.15

3135G0T29      FNMA Note
1.500%    Due 02/28/2020

13,035,000.00 02/28/2017
1.58%

13,003,050.30 99.64 
2.12%

12,988,491.12 
83,098.13

2.31% 
(14,559.18)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

0.58
0.57

313378J77      FHLB Note
1.875%    Due 03/13/2020

3,000,000.00 05/16/2017
1.57%

3,025,080.00 99.88 
2.08%

2,996,250.00 
21,562.50

0.53% 
(28,830.00)

Aaa / AA+
NR

0.62
0.61

313370US5      FHLB Note
2.875%    Due 09/11/2020

5,000,000.00 10/30/2018
2.90%

4,997,450.00 100.89 
2.06%

5,044,635.00 
55,902.78

0.90% 
47,185.00

Aaa / AA+
AAA

1.12
1.08

3135G0U84      FNMA Note
2.875%    Due 10/30/2020

5,000,000.00 10/30/2018
2.91%

4,996,750.00 101.04 
2.03%

5,051,870.00 
36,336.81

0.90% 
55,120.00

Aaa / AA+
AAA

1.25
1.22

313371U79      FHLB Note
3.125%    Due 12/11/2020

4,500,000.00 11/29/2018
2.86%

4,523,220.00 101.44 
2.04%

4,564,863.00 
19,531.25

0.81% 
41,643.00

Aaa / AA+
AAA

1.37
1.32

3130A1W95      FHLB Note
2.250%    Due 06/11/2021

7,500,000.00 07/19/2019
1.87%

7,552,725.00 100.54 
1.95%

7,540,200.00 
23,437.50

1.34% 
(12,525.00)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

1.87
1.81

SAN DIEGO 
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

3130AF5B9      FHLB Note
3.000%    Due 10/12/2021

4,500,000.00 10/22/2018
3.05%

4,493,385.00 102.31 
1.92%

4,603,963.50 
40,875.00

0.82% 
110,578.50

Aaa / AA+
NR

2.20
2.11

3130AEBM1      FHLB Note
2.750%    Due 06/10/2022

7,150,000.00 Various
2.82%

7,131,662.00 102.37 
1.89%

7,319,598.00 
27,855.21

1.30% 
187,936.00

Aaa / AA+
NR

2.86
2.73

313383WD9      FHLB Note
3.125%    Due 09/09/2022

4,000,000.00 09/27/2018
3.00%

4,019,040.00 103.65 
1.91%

4,145,832.00 
49,305.56

0.74% 
126,792.00

Aaa / AA+
AAA

3.11
2.92

3130A3KM5      FHLB Note
2.500%    Due 12/09/2022

6,000,000.00 08/16/2018
2.81%

5,924,640.00 101.91 
1.91%

6,114,588.00 
21,666.67

1.08% 
189,948.00

Aaa / AA+
NR

3.36
3.20

313383QR5      FHLB Note
3.250%    Due 06/09/2023

4,900,000.00 09/11/2018
2.97%

4,959,045.00 105.03 
1.89%

5,146,259.30 
23,002.78

0.91% 
187,214.30

Aaa / AA+
NR

3.86
3.61

3133EJUS6      FFCB Note
2.875%    Due 07/17/2023

6,000,000.00 02/07/2019
2.56%

6,078,480.00 103.61 
1.92%

6,216,486.00 
6,708.33

1.10% 
138,006.00

Aaa / AA+
AAA

3.96
3.74

313383YJ4      FHLB Note
3.375%    Due 09/08/2023

7,000,000.00 Various
2.65%

7,219,535.00 105.75 
1.91%

7,402,556.00 
93,843.75

1.33% 
183,021.00

Aaa / AA+
NR

4.11
3.79

3130A0F70      FHLB Note
3.375%    Due 12/08/2023

6,850,000.00 Various
2.75%

7,045,064.00 106.04 
1.92%

7,263,479.70 
34,035.94

1.29% 
218,415.70

Aaa / AA+
AAA

4.36
4.04

3130AB3H7      FHLB Note
2.375%    Due 03/08/2024

6,800,000.00 Various
2.36%

6,805,744.00 102.24 
1.86%

6,952,524.00 
64,151.39

1.24% 
146,780.00

Aaa / AA+
NR

4.61
4.31

3133EKNX0      FFCB Note
2.160%    Due 06/03/2024

5,000,000.00 07/19/2019
1.89%

5,062,250.00 101.03 
1.93%

5,051,685.00 
17,400.00

0.90% 
(10,565.00)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

4.85
4.56

3130A1XJ2      FHLB Note
2.875%    Due 06/14/2024

8,000,000.00 06/12/2019
2.00%

8,331,920.00 104.43 
1.92%

8,354,416.00 
30,027.78

1.48% 
22,496.00

Aaa / AA+
NR

4.88
4.53

For the Month Ending July 31, 2019
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

3135G0V75      FNMA Note
1.750%    Due 07/02/2024

7,350,000.00 07/19/2019
1.87%

7,310,236.50 99.24 
1.91%

7,294,287.00 
8,217.71

1.29% 
(15,949.50)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

4.93
4.68

TOTAL Agency 152,185,000.00 2.03% 153,062,406.80 1.99%
154,620,708.92

831,886.17
27.48%

1,558,302.12
Aaa / AA+

Aaa
2.26
2.13

Cash

PP2118$00      U.S. Bank Checking Account 41,205.46 Various
0.00%

41,205.46 1.00 
0.00%

41,205.46 
0.00

0.01% 
0.00

NR / NR
NR

0.00
0.00

PP2118V$7      EastWest Bank Deposit Account 27,298,951.67 Various
2.47%

27,298,951.67 1.00 
2.47%

27,298,951.67 
0.00

4.83% 
0.00

NR / NR
NR

0.00
0.00

PP2118V$8      EastWest Bank Deposit Account 107,577.62 Various
1.81%

107,577.62 1.00 
1.81%

107,577.62 
0.00

0.02% 
0.00

NR / NR
NR

0.00
0.00

PP2118V$9      U.S. Bank Checking Account 13,687,388.80 Various
0.00%

13,687,388.80 1.00 
0.00%

13,687,388.80 
0.00

2.42% 
0.00

NR / NR
NR

0.00
0.00

TOTAL Cash 41,135,123.55 1.64% 41,135,123.55 1.64%
41,135,123.55

0.00
7.27%

0.00
NR / NR

NR
0.00
0.00

Collateralized CD

PP2118$02      EastWest Bank Collateralized CD
2.600%    Due 10/24/2019

5,230,903.47 Various
2.60%

5,230,903.47 100.00 
2.60%

5,230,903.47 
2,980.90

0.93% 
0.00

NR / NR
NR

0.23
0.23

For the Month Ending July 31, 2019
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

PP2118$10      EastWest Bank Collateralized CD
2.200%    Due 07/07/2021

10,720,592.33 Various
2.21%

10,720,592.33 100.00 
2.21%

10,720,592.33 
646.18

1.90% 
0.00

/ 1.94
1.88

TOTAL Collateralized CD 15,951,495.80 2.34% 15,951,495.80 2.34%
15,951,495.80

3,627.08
2.82%

0.00
NR / NR

NR
1.38
1.34

Commercial Paper

62479MZG1      MUFG Bank Ltd/NY Discount CP
2.220%    Due 12/16/2019

5,000,000.00 07/22/2019
2.27%

4,957,758.33 99.16 
2.27%

4,957,758.33 
0.00

0.88% 
0.00

P-1 / A-1
NR

0.38
0.37

TOTAL Commercial Paper 5,000,000.00 2.27% 4,957,758.33 2.27%
4,957,758.33

0.00
0.88%

0.00
P-1 / A-1

NR
0.38
0.37

LAIF

90LAIF$00      Local Agency Investment Fund State Pool 50,111,061.44 Various
2.37%

50,111,061.44 1.00 
2.37%

50,111,061.44 
101,056.05

8.88% 
0.00

NR / NR
NR

0.00
0.00

TOTAL LAIF 50,111,061.44 2.37% 50,111,061.44 2.37%
50,111,061.44

101,056.05
8.88%

0.00
NR / NR

NR
0.00
0.00

Local Gov Investment Pool

90SDCP$00      County of San Diego Pooled Investment Pool 57,017,754.00 Various
2.39%

57,017,754.00 1.00 
2.39%

57,017,754.00 
0.00

10.08% 
0.00

NR / NR
AAA

0.00
0.00

For the Month Ending July 31, 2019
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

09CATR$04      CalTrust Short Term Fund 1,592,349.12 Various
2.38%

15,939,775.03 10.03 
2.38%

15,971,261.68 
0.00

2.82% 
31,486.65

NR / AA
NR

0.00
0.00

TOTAL Local Gov Investment Pool 58,610,103.12 2.39% 72,957,529.03 2.39%
72,989,015.68

0.00
12.90%

31,486.65
NR / AA

Aaa
0.00
0.00

Money Market Fund FI

262006307      Dreyfus Gov't Cash Management Money Market 
Fund

301,301.06 Various
1.97%

301,301.06 1.00 
1.97%

301,301.06 
0.00

0.05% 
0.00

Aaa / AAA
NR

0.00
0.00

TOTAL Money Market Fund FI 301,301.06 1.97% 301,301.06 1.97%
301,301.06

0.00
0.05%

0.00
Aaa / AAA

NR
0.00
0.00

Negotiable CD

83050FXT3      Skandinav Enskilda BK NY Yankee CD
1.840%    Due 08/02/2019

5,750,000.00 08/04/2017
1.86%

5,747,757.50 100.00 
2.25%

5,749,862.00 
52,900.00

1.03% 
2,104.50

Aa3 / A+
AA-

0.01
0.01

89114MNQ6      Toronto Dominion Bank Yankee CD
3.090%    Due 12/02/2019

5,000,000.00 11/29/2018
3.09%

5,000,000.00 100.00 
3.09%

5,000,000.00 
104,716.67

0.90% 
0.00

P-1 / A-1+
F-1+

0.34
0.33

90333VK82      US Bank National Association Negotiable CD
2.450%    Due 02/28/2020

4,000,000.00 02/28/2019
2.45%

4,000,000.00 100.00 
2.45%

4,000,000.00 
41,922.22

0.71% 
0.00

P-1 / A-1+
F-1+

0.58
0.57

87019U6D6      Swedbank Inc Negotiable CD
2.270%    Due 11/16/2020

4,000,000.00 11/17/2017
2.27%

4,000,000.00 99.94 
2.31%

3,997,796.00 
19,421.11

0.71% 
(2,204.00)

Aa3 / AA-
AA-

1.30
1.29

TOTAL Negotiable CD 18,750,000.00 2.40% 18,747,757.50 2.53%
18,747,658.00

218,960.00
3.35%

(99.50)
Aa2 / AA+

AA+
0.49
0.49

For the Month Ending July 31, 2019
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

Supranational

459058FZ1      Intl. Bank Recon & Development Note
1.875%    Due 04/21/2020

3,000,000.00 04/28/2017
1.64%

3,020,550.00 99.78 
2.18%

2,993,397.00 
15,625.00

0.53% 
(27,153.00)

Aaa / AAA
AAA

0.73
0.71

45950KCM0      International Finance Corp Note
2.250%    Due 01/25/2021

2,125,000.00 02/13/2018
2.43%

2,113,992.50 100.28 
2.05%

2,131,052.00 
796.88

0.38% 
17,059.50

Aaa / AAA
NR

1.49
1.45

4581X0CV8      Inter-American Dev Bank Note
1.250%    Due 09/14/2021

2,500,000.00 04/03/2018
2.66%

2,385,100.00 98.52 
1.97%

2,463,032.50 
11,892.36

0.44% 
77,932.50

Aaa / NR
NR

2.13
2.07

459058FY4      Intl. Bank Recon & Development Note
2.000%    Due 01/26/2022

3,000,000.00 03/16/2018
2.73%

2,920,650.00 100.23 
1.91%

3,006,762.00 
833.33

0.53% 
86,112.00

Aaa / NR
AAA

2.49
2.41

4581X0CN6      Inter-American Dev Bank Note
1.750%    Due 04/14/2022

2,000,000.00 09/27/2018
3.03%

1,914,620.00 99.54 
1.93%

1,990,744.00 
10,402.78

0.35% 
76,124.00

Aaa / AAA
AAA

2.71
2.61

TOTAL Supranational 12,625,000.00 2.45% 12,354,912.50 2.01%
12,584,987.50

39,550.35
2.23%

230,075.00
Aaa / AAA

Aaa
1.86
1.81

US Corporate

06406HCW7      Bank of New York Callable Note Cont 8/11/2019
2.300%    Due 09/11/2019

2,000,000.00 12/12/2016
1.88%

2,022,140.00 99.99 
2.39%

1,999,758.00 
17,888.89

0.36% 
(22,382.00)

A1 / A
AA-

0.12
0.11

46625HKA7      JP Morgan Chase Callable Note Cont 12/23/2019
2.250%    Due 01/23/2020

3,500,000.00 05/15/2017
2.15%

3,509,345.00 99.94 
2.37%

3,498,033.00 
1,750.00

0.62% 
(11,312.00)

A2 / A-
AA-

0.48
0.47

166764BP4      Chevron Corp Note
1.991%    Due 03/03/2020

3,500,000.00 05/15/2017
1.89%

3,509,660.00 99.87 
2.21%

3,495,611.00 
28,648.28

0.62% 
(14,049.00)

Aa2 / AA
NR

0.59
0.58

30231GAG7      Exxon Mobil Corp Callable Note Cont 2/6/2020
1.912%    Due 03/06/2020

3,000,000.00 07/28/2017
1.76%

3,011,430.00 99.83 
2.20%

2,994,789.00 
23,103.33

0.53% 
(16,641.00)

Aaa / AA+
NR

0.60
0.59

For the Month Ending July 31, 2019
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

00440EAT4      Chubb INA Holdings Inc Callable Note Cont
10/3/2020
2.300%    Due 11/03/2020

2,000,000.00 07/23/2019
2.25%

2,001,260.00 100.04 
2.26%

2,000,722.00 
11,244.44

0.36% 
(538.00)

A3 / A
A

1.26
1.15

69371RN93      Paccar Financial Corp Note
2.800%    Due 03/01/2021

1,000,000.00 04/03/2018
2.90%

997,270.00 100.78 
2.29%

1,007,809.00 
11,666.67

0.18% 
10,539.00

A1 / A+
NR

1.59
1.53

911312BP0      UPS Note
2.050%    Due 04/01/2021

2,280,000.00 11/14/2017
2.10%

2,276,397.60 99.73 
2.22%

2,273,805.24 
15,580.00

0.40% 
(2,592.36)

A1 / A+
NR

1.67
1.62

369550BE7      General Dynamics Corp Note
3.000%    Due 05/11/2021

3,000,000.00 06/11/2018
3.14%

2,988,090.00 101.55 
2.11%

3,046,428.00 
20,000.00

0.54% 
58,338.00

A2 / A+
NR

1.78
1.72

02665WBF7      American Honda Finance Note
1.650%    Due 07/12/2021

2,000,000.00 07/02/2018
3.13%

1,915,520.00 98.70 
2.34%

1,973,934.00 
1,741.67

0.35% 
58,414.00

A2 / A
NR

1.95
1.90

594918BP8      Microsoft Callable Note Cont 7/8/2021
1.550%    Due 08/08/2021

3,000,000.00 09/15/2017
1.96%

2,954,280.00 99.00 
2.06%

2,969,913.00 
22,345.83

0.53% 
15,633.00

Aaa / AAA
AA+

2.02
1.96

69371RP42      Paccar Financial Corp Note
3.150%    Due 08/09/2021

3,000,000.00 08/16/2018
3.09%

3,005,220.00 101.69 
2.29%

3,050,646.00 
45,150.00

0.55% 
45,426.00

A1 / A+
NR

2.03
1.92

74005PAZ7      Praxair Note
3.000%    Due 09/01/2021

1,800,000.00 04/03/2018
2.96%

1,802,340.00 101.43 
2.29%

1,825,795.80 
22,500.00

0.33% 
23,455.80

A2 / A
NR

2.09
1.99

69353REY0      PNC Bank Callable Note Cont 11/09/2021
2.550%    Due 12/09/2021

2,000,000.00 07/13/2018
3.28%

1,953,160.00 100.46 
2.34%

2,009,216.00 
7,366.67

0.36% 
56,056.00

A2 / A
A+

2.36
2.19

459200JQ5      IBM Corp Note
2.500%    Due 01/27/2022

2,000,000.00 08/16/2018
3.12%

1,960,160.20 100.31 
2.37%

2,006,222.01 
555.55

0.35% 
46,061.81

A2 / A
NR

2.50
2.40

037833AY6      Apple Inc Note
2.150%    Due 02/09/2022

4,000,000.00 09/15/2017
2.10%

4,008,680.00 100.08 
2.12%

4,003,336.00 
41,088.89

0.71% 
(5,344.00)

Aa1 / AA+
NR

2.53
2.42
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

74005PBA1      Praxair Callable Note Cont 11/15/2021
2.450%    Due 02/15/2022

1,000,000.00 06/11/2018
3.18%

974,800.00 100.82 
2.08%

1,008,231.00 
11,297.22

0.18% 
33,431.00

A2 / A
NR

2.55
2.19

69353RFB9      PNC Bank Callable Note Cont 1/18/2022
2.625%    Due 02/17/2022

2,000,000.00 06/11/2018
3.35%

1,950,240.00 100.75 
2.31%

2,015,088.00 
23,916.67

0.36% 
64,848.00

A2 / A
A+

2.55
2.35

68389XBB0      Oracle Corp Callable Note Cont 3/15/2022
2.500%    Due 05/15/2022

3,000,000.00 07/02/2018
3.24%

2,920,290.00 100.60 
2.26%

3,017,970.00 
15,833.33

0.54% 
97,680.00

A1 / A+
A

2.79
2.52

00440EAU1      Chubb INA Holdings Inc Callable Note Cont 9/3/2022
2.875%    Due 11/03/2022

2,000,000.00 09/27/2018
3.47%

1,955,180.00 101.72 
2.29%

2,034,340.00 
14,055.56

0.36% 
79,160.00

A3 / A
A

3.26
2.93

24422EUA5      John Deere Capital Corp Note
2.700%    Due 01/06/2023

3,500,000.00 Various
3.22%

3,422,355.00 101.54 
2.23%

3,553,956.00 
6,562.50

0.63% 
131,601.00

A2 / A
A

3.44
3.26

89236TEL5      Toyota Motor Credit Corp Note
2.700%    Due 01/11/2023

2,000,000.00 07/13/2018
3.34%

1,946,860.00 101.29 
2.31%

2,025,762.00 
3,000.00

0.36% 
78,902.00

Aa3 / AA-
A+

3.45
3.27

44932HAH6      IBM Credit Corp Note
3.000%    Due 02/06/2023

2,000,000.00 09/11/2018
3.34%

1,972,280.00 101.93 
2.42%

2,038,668.00 
29,166.67

0.37% 
66,388.00

A2 / A
NR

3.52
3.28

084670BR8      Berkshire Hathaway Callable Note Cont 1/15/2023
2.750%    Due 03/15/2023

2,000,000.00 07/13/2018
3.20%

1,961,020.00 101.93 
2.17%

2,038,512.00 
20,777.78

0.36% 
77,492.00

Aa2 / AA
A+

3.62
3.26

037833AK6      Apple Inc Note
2.400%    Due 05/03/2023

2,000,000.00 07/19/2019
2.13%

2,019,760.00 100.83 
2.17%

2,016,640.00 
11,733.33

0.36% 
(3,120.00)

Aa1 / AA+
NR

3.76
3.56

58933YAF2      Merck & Co Note
2.800%    Due 05/18/2023

3,000,000.00 07/22/2019
2.11%

3,075,480.00 102.41 
2.14%

3,072,198.00 
17,033.33

0.55% 
(3,282.00)

A1 / AA
A+

3.80
3.57

931142EK5      Wal-Mart Stores Callable Note Cont 5/26/2023
3.400%    Due 06/26/2023

2,000,000.00 09/27/2018
3.31%

2,008,020.00 104.55 
2.15%

2,090,904.00 
6,611.11

0.37% 
82,884.00

Aa2 / AA
AA

3.91
3.57

02665WCJ8      American Honda Finance Note
3.450%    Due 07/14/2023

2,000,000.00 09/11/2018
3.42%

2,002,420.00 103.90 
2.41%

2,078,008.00 
3,258.33

0.37% 
75,588.00

A2 / A
NR

3.96
3.68
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

06406FAD5      Bank of NY Mellon Corp Callable Note Cont
6/16/2023
2.200%    Due 08/16/2023

2,000,000.00 07/23/2019
2.34%

1,989,440.00 99.36 
2.37%

1,987,154.00 
20,166.67

0.35% 
(2,286.00)

A1 / A
AA-

4.05
3.81

89236TFS9      Toyota Motor Credit Corp Note
3.350%    Due 01/08/2024

2,000,000.00 02/07/2019
3.07%

2,025,380.00 104.28 
2.33%

2,085,640.00 
4,280.56

0.37% 
60,260.00

Aa3 / AA-
A+

4.44
4.11

91159HHV5      US Bancorp Callable Note Cont 1/5/2024
3.375%    Due 02/05/2024

2,000,000.00 02/07/2019
3.19%

2,017,220.00 104.26 
2.36%

2,085,120.00 
33,187.50

0.37% 
67,900.00

A1 / A+
AA-

4.52
4.05

097023CC7      Boeing Co Callable Note Cont 2/1/2024
2.800%    Due 03/01/2024

3,200,000.00 02/27/2019
2.91%

3,183,392.00 101.20 
2.51%

3,238,544.00 
41,315.56

0.58% 
55,152.00

A2 / A
A

4.59
4.16

TOTAL US Corporate 73,780,000.00 2.73% 73,339,089.80 2.26%
74,542,753.05

532,826.34
13.27%

1,203,663.25
A1 / A+

A+
2.59
2.41

US Treasury

912828G61      US Treasury Note
1.500%    Due 11/30/2019

13,400,000.00 12/05/2016
1.46%

13,416,750.00 99.76 
2.21%

13,368,067.80 
34,049.18

2.37% 
(48,682.20)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

0.33
0.33

912828H52      US Treasury Note
1.250%    Due 01/31/2020

7,000,000.00 01/09/2017
1.53%

6,940,820.31 99.54 
2.19%

6,967,464.00 
237.77

1.23% 
26,643.69

Aaa / AA+
AAA

0.50
0.49

912828XE5      US Treasury Note
1.500%    Due 05/31/2020

5,000,000.00 05/11/2017
1.58%

4,987,695.31 99.50 
2.11%

4,975,000.00 
12,704.92

0.88% 
(12,695.31)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

0.84
0.82

912828XM7      US Treasury Note
1.625%    Due 07/31/2020

5,400,000.00 07/28/2017
1.56%

5,410,968.75 99.56 
2.07%

5,376,375.00 
238.45

0.95% 
(34,593.75)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

1.00
0.99

9128283G3      US Treasury Note
1.750%    Due 11/15/2020

7,700,000.00 11/20/2017
1.83%

7,683,156.25 99.67 
2.01%

7,674,436.00 
28,561.14

1.36% 
(8,720.25)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

1.30
1.27

For the Month Ending July 31, 2019

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

912828P87      US Treasury Note
1.125%    Due 02/28/2021

8,500,000.00 10/13/2017
1.73%

8,331,992.19 98.69 
1.97%

8,388,769.00 
40,016.98

1.49% 
56,776.81

Aaa / AA+
AAA

1.58
1.55

912828Q37      US Treasury Note
1.250%    Due 03/31/2021

3,500,000.00 10/25/2017
1.84%

3,431,230.47 98.85 
1.96%

3,459,669.50 
14,702.87

0.61% 
28,439.03

Aaa / AA+
AAA

1.67
1.63

912828WG1      US Treasury Note
2.250%    Due 04/30/2021

7,700,000.00 11/20/2017
1.90%

7,789,632.81 100.54 
1.93%

7,741,510.70 
43,783.29

1.38% 
(48,122.11)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

1.75
1.70

912828D72      US Treasury Note
2.000%    Due 08/31/2021

8,500,000.00 10/13/2017
1.81%

8,560,761.72 100.20 
1.90%

8,516,600.50 
71,141.30

1.52% 
(44,161.22)

Aaa / AA+
AAA

2.09
2.02

912828T67      US Treasury Note
1.250%    Due 10/31/2021

7,700,000.00 11/20/2017
1.96%

7,492,761.72 98.59 
1.89%

7,591,414.60 
24,324.05

1.35% 
98,652.88

Aaa / AA+
AAA

2.25
2.20

912828WZ9      US Treasury Note
1.750%    Due 04/30/2022

2,750,000.00 11/17/2017
2.00%

2,720,781.25 99.72 
1.85%

2,742,374.25 
12,228.48

0.49% 
21,593.00

Aaa / AA+
AAA

2.75
2.66

912828SV3      US Treasury Note
1.750%    Due 05/15/2022

8,200,000.00 12/05/2017
2.09%

8,080,843.75 99.70 
1.86%

8,175,014.60 
30,415.76

1.45% 
94,170.85

Aaa / AA+
AAA

2.79
2.70

912828XW5      US Treasury Note
1.750%    Due 06/30/2022

8,200,000.00 12/05/2017
2.13%

8,063,546.88 99.73 
1.85%

8,177,901.00 
12,478.26

1.45% 
114,354.12

Aaa / AA+
AAA

2.92
2.83

912828L24      US Treasury Note
1.875%    Due 08/31/2022

8,200,000.00 12/05/2017
2.14%

8,101,984.38 100.06 
1.86%

8,204,805.20 
64,341.03

1.46% 
102,820.82

Aaa / AA+
AAA

3.09
2.96

912828L57      US Treasury Note
1.750%    Due 09/30/2022

10,500,000.00 01/19/2018
2.39%

10,204,277.34 99.68 
1.85%

10,466,368.50 
61,752.05

1.86% 
262,091.16

Aaa / AA+
AAA

3.17
3.05

For the Month Ending July 31, 2019
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CUSIP Security Description Par Value/Units
Purchase Date 

Book Yield Book Value
Mkt Price 
Mkt YTM

Market Value 
Accrued Int.

% of Port.
Gain/Loss

Moody/S&P 
Fitch

Maturity 
Duration

912828V80      US Treasury Note
2.250%    Due 01/31/2024

5,650,000.00 Various
2.14%

5,675,003.91 101.69 
1.86%

5,745,343.75 
345.45

1.02% 
70,339.84

Aaa / AA+
AAA

4.51
4.27

TOTAL US Treasury 117,900,000.00 1.88% 116,892,207.04 1.97%
117,571,114.40

451,320.98
20.86%

678,907.36
Aaa / AA+

Aaa
1.99
1.92

TOTAL PORTFOLIO 546,349,084.97 2.17% 559,810,642.85 2.11%
563,512,977.73

2,179,226.97
100.00%

3,702,334.88
Aa1 / AA

Aaa
1.48
1.40

TOTAL MARKET VALUE PLUS ACCRUALS 565,692,204.70

For the Month Ending July 31, 2019

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 
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Transactions Ledger
Transaction
Type

Settlement 
Date CUSIP Quantity Security Description Price

Acq/Disp
Yield Amount

Interest
Pur/Sold Total Amount Gain/Loss

ACQUISITIONS

Purchase 07/22/2019 3130A1W95      7,500,000.00 FHLB Note 
2.25% Due: 06/11/2021

100.703 1.87% 7,552,725.00 19,218.75 7,571,943.75 0.00

Purchase 07/22/2019 3133EKNX0      5,000,000.00 FFCB Note 
2.16% Due: 06/03/2024

101.245 1.89% 5,062,250.00 14,700.00 5,076,950.00 0.00

Purchase 07/22/2019 3135G0V75      7,350,000.00 FNMA Note 
1.75% Due: 07/02/2024

99.459 1.87% 7,310,236.50 5,002.08 7,315,238.58 0.00

Purchase 07/22/2019 62479MZG1      5,000,000.00 MUFG Bank Ltd/NY Discount CP 
2.22% Due: 12/16/2019

99.094 2.27% 4,954,675.00 0.00 4,954,675.00 0.00

Purchase 07/23/2019 037833AK6      2,000,000.00 Apple Inc Note 
2.4% Due: 05/03/2023

100.988 2.13% 2,019,760.00 10,666.67 2,030,426.67 0.00

Purchase 07/24/2019 58933YAF2      3,000,000.00 Merck & Co Note 
2.8% Due: 05/18/2023

102.516 2.11% 3,075,480.00 15,400.00 3,090,880.00 0.00

Purchase 07/24/2019 912828V80      2,250,000.00 US Treasury Note 
2.25% Due: 01/31/2024

101.914 1.81% 2,293,066.41 24,333.56 2,317,399.97 0.00

Purchase 07/25/2019 00440EAT4      2,000,000.00 Chubb INA Holdings Inc Callable Note Cont
10/3/2020 
2.3% Due: 11/03/2020

100.063 2.25% 2,001,260.00 10,477.78 2,011,737.78 0.00

SDCRAA Consolidated - Account #10566 July 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 
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Transactions Ledger
Transaction
Type

Settlement 
Date CUSIP Quantity Security Description Price

Acq/Disp
Yield Amount

Interest
Pur/Sold Total Amount Gain/Loss

ACQUISITIONS

Purchase 07/25/2019 06406FAD5      2,000,000.00 Bank of NY Mellon Corp Callable Note Cont
6/16/2023 
2.2% Due: 08/16/2023

99.472 2.34% 1,989,440.00 19,433.33 2,008,873.33 0.00

Subtotal 36,100,000.00 36,528,892.91 119,232.17 36,378,125.08 0.00

TOTAL ACQUISITIONS 36,100,000.00 36,528,892.91 119,232.17 36,378,125.08 0.00

SDCRAA Consolidated - Account #10566 July 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

DISPOSITIONS

Maturity 07/18/2019 89236TBP9      1,000,000.00 Toyota Motor Credit Corp Note
2.125% Due: 07/18/2019

100.000 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00

Subtotal 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,410.00

TOTAL DISPOSITIONS 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,410.00

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 
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Transactions Ledger for Bonds
Transaction
Type

Settlement 
Date CUSIP Quantity Security Description Price

Acq/Disp
Yield Amount

Interest
Pur/Sold Total Amount Gain/Loss

DISPOSITIONS

Security 
Withdrawal

07/01/2019 90SDCP$00      7,269,982.00 County of San Diego Pooled Investment Pool 1.000 7,269,982.00 0.00 7,269,982.00 0.00

Subtotal 7,269,982.00 7,269,982.00 0.00 7,269,982.00 0.00

TOTAL DISPOSITIONS 7,269,982.00 7,269,982.00 0.00 7,269,982.00 0.00

SDCRAA Consolidated Bond Reserves - Account #10592 July 1, 2019 through July 31, 2019

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 
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Important Disclosures
2019 Chandler Asset Management, Inc, An Independent Registered Investment Adviser.

Information contained herein is confidential. Prices are provided by IDC, an independent pricing source. In the event IDC does not provide a price or if the price provided is not reflective of fair market value,
Chandler will obtain pricing from an alternative approved third party pricing source in accordance with our written valuation policy and procedures. Our valuation procedures are also disclosed in Item 5 of our
Form ADV Part 2A.

Performance results are presented gross-of-advisory fees and represent the client’s Total Return. The deduction of advisory fees lowers performance results. These results include the reinvestment of
dividends and other earnings. Past performance may not be indicative of future results. Therefore, clients should not assume that future performance of any specific investment or investment strategy will be
profitable or equal to past performance levels. All investment strategies have the potential for profit or loss. Economic factors, market conditions or changes in investment strategies, contributions or
withdrawals may materially alter the performance and results of your portfolio.

Index returns assume reinvestment of all distributions. Historical performance results for investment indexes generally do not reflect the deduction of transaction and/or custodial charges or the deduction of
an investment management fee, the incurrence of which would have the effect of decreasing historical performance results. It is not possible to invest directly in an index.

Source ice Data Indices, LLC ("ICE"), used with permission. ICE permits use of the ICE indices and related data on an "as is" basis; ICE, its affiliates and their respective third party suppliers disclaim any and all
warranties and representations, express and/or implied, including any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or use, including the indices, index data and any data included in,
related to, or derived therefrom. Neither ICE data, its affiliates or their respective third party providers guarantee the quality, adequacy, accuracy, timeliness or completeness of the indices or the index data or
any component thereof, and the indices and index data and all components thereof are provided on an "as is" basis and licensee's use it at licensee's own risk. ICE data, its affiliates and their respective third
party do not sponsor, endorse, or recommend chandler asset management, or any of its products or services.

This report is provided for informational purposes only and should not be construed as a specific investment or legal advice. The information contained herein was obtained from sources believed to be
reliable as of the date of publication, but may become outdated or superseded at any time without notice. Any opinions or views expressed are based on current market conditions and are subject to change.
This report may contain forecasts and forward-looking statements which are inherently limited and should not be relied upon as indicator of future results. Past performance is not indicative of future results.
This report is not intended to constitute an offer, solicitation, recommendation or advice regarding any securities or investment strategy and should not be regarded by recipients as a substitute for the
exercise of their own judgment.

Fixed income investments are subject to interest, credit and market risk. Interest rate risk: the value of fixed income investments will decline as interest rates rise. Credit risk: the possibility that the borrower
may not be able to repay interest and principal. Low rated bonds generally have to pay higher interest rates to attract investors willing to take on greater risk. Market risk: the bond market in general could
decline due to economic conditions, especially during periods of rising interest rates.

Ratings information have been provided by Moody’s, S&P and Fitch through data feeds we believe to be reliable as of the date of this statement, however we cannot guarantee its accuracy.

Security level ratings for U.S. Agency issued mortgage-backed securities (“MBS”) reflect the issuer rating because the securities themselves are not rated. The issuing U.S. Agency guarantees the full and timely
payment of both principal and interest and carries a AA+/Aaa/AAA by S&P, Moody’s and Fitch respectively.
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Benchmark Disclosures
ICE BAML 0-5 Yr US Treasury Index

The ICE BAML 0-5 Year US Treasury Index tracks the performance of US Dollar denominated Sovereign debt publicly issued by the US government in its domestic market with maturities less than three years.
Qualifying securities must have at least 18 months to maturity at point of issuance, at least one month and less than five years remaining term to final maturity, a fixed coupon schedule and a minimum
amount outstanding of $1 billion. (Index: GVQA. Please visit www.mlindex.ml.com for more information)
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San Diego County Regional Airport 
Authority

Presented by: Geoff Bryant
Manager Airport Finance

August 26, 2019

Summary of Outstanding Revolving 
Obligations July 31, 2019

Item 4
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Revolving Obligations as at July 31 2019

2

FACILITY SERIES UNUTILIZED OUTSTANDING RATE
MONTHLY 

INTEREST AND FEES

US BANK AMT 13,719,000            2.49% 29,463                        

US BANK UNUTILIZED BALANCE 111,281,000               0.30% 28,748                        

US BANK TOTAL 111,281,000$             13,719,000$          58,210$                      

RBC Non AMT 11,120,000            2.09% 19,739                        

RBC AMT 22,920,000            2.18% 42,437                        

RBC UNUTILIZED BALANCE 65,960,000                  0.23% 12,368                        

RBC TOTAL 65,960,000$               34,040,000$          74,543$                      

TOTAL REVOLVING OBLIGATIONS 177,241,000$             47,759,000$          132,753$                    



Revolving Credit Obligations as at July 31, 
2019

3

• US Bank AMT balance funded various capital projects and is currently being 
amortized through 2030.

• The RBC Draws during July 2019 related to projects that the Authority 
anticipates funding with 2019 Bonds later this year. 

• Further Draws on Revolving Obligations anticipated before Bond deal closes



Questions
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE  Meeting Date: AUGUST 26, 2019 

Subject: 

Pre-Approval of Travel Requests and Approval of Business and Travel Expense 
Reimbursement Requests for Board Members, the President/CEO, the Chief 
Auditor and General Counsel 

Recommendation: 

Pre-approve Travel Requests and approve Business and Travel Expense 
Reimbursement Requests. 

Background/Justification: 

Authority Policy 3.30 (3)(b) and (4) require that travel and business expense 
reimbursements of Board Members, the President/CEO, the Chief Auditor and the 
General Counsel be approved or pre-approved by the Executive Committee and 
presented to the Board for its information at its next regularly scheduled meeting. 

On July 1, 2019, the Executive Committee pre-approved set dollar amounts for routine, 
in-town business expenses to be used during Fiscal Year 2020 for the President/CEO, 
General Counsel and Chief Auditor as authorized in Policy 3.30(3)(b)(i)(C). 

The attached reports are being presented to comply with the requirements of Policy 
3.30. 

Fiscal Impact: 

Funds for Business and Travel expenses are included in the FY 2019-2020 Budget. 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not a project that would have a significant effect on the
environment as defined by the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), as
amended.  14 Cal. Code Regs. §15378.  This Board action is not a “project”
subject to CEQA.  Cal. Pub. Res. Code §21065.

B. California Coastal Act Review:  This Board action is not a "development" as
defined by the California Coastal Act. Cal. Pub. Res. Code §30106.

Item No.  

5 
SAN DIEGO COUNTY  
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

Revised 08/23/19



 ITEM NO. 5 
Page 2 of 2 
 
 
Application of Inclusionary Policies: 
 
Not applicable. 

Prepared by: 

TONY R. RUSSELL 
DIRECTOR, BOARD SERVICES/AUTHORITY CLERK 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 TRAVEL REQUEST 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 KIM BECKER 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

A. All out-of-town travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policy 3.30. 
B. Once traveler completes form, submit to the traveler's Administrator for approval (for Board Members, 

PresidenUCEO, General Counsel and Chief Auditor, Administrator is Board Executive Committee) . 

TRAVELER INFORMATION: 

Traveler Name: _K_im_be_r~ly~J_. B_e_c_k_e_r ____________ Department: 
Position: □ Board Member ~ PresidenUCEO □ General Counsel 

□ All Other Authority Employees 

DATE OF REQUEST: 08/12/19 DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 10/10/19 

DESTINATION/ BUSINESS PURPOSE: 

Executive, BUG 
□ Chief Auditor 

I 10/11/19 

Destination: Minneapolis, MN Business Purpose: Sun Country Airlines - Air Service 
Development Meeting 

PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES: 

A. Transportation Costs: 
• Airfare D check box for business class or equivalent (international only) $ 500.00 
• Rental Car $ 
• Other Transportation (Taxi, TNC, Train, Bus) $ 100.00 
• Auto (Gas, Parking/To/ls, Mileage) $ 

B. Lodging $ 275.00 
C. Meals and Incidental Expenses (Per Diem) $ 150.00 
D. Seminar and Conference Fees . $ 
E. Entertainment $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSES $ 1025.00 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

1. The above-listed projected out-of-town travel expenses conform to Policy 3.30, are reasonable and directly 
related to Authority business; and 

2. I have attended training r:arding my r~spony 'lities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Travelers Signature: 7:J { . :>---- Date: 9'/t '-\\ \1 

CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (If Administrator is Executive Committee, Clerk certifies below.) 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. I have reviewed this out-of-town travel request and made inquiries to determine that the out-of-town travel 
and identified expenses are directly related to and necessary for the advancement of the Authority's 
business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefits to the Authority; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Date: Administrator's Signature: ------------------- -------

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

~I, ______________________ , certify that this document was approved 
(Name of Clerk) 

by the Executive Committee at its ------------ --
(Meeting Date) 

meeting . 

NEW Out ofTown Travel Request (eff. 7-1-19) 



Casey Diane 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi Diane, 

D'Amico Brian 
Monday, August 12, 2019 10:18 AM 
Casey Diane 
Brown Hampton; Platt Robyn 
Sun Country HQ Meeting 

The air service team is planning a headquarters meeting with Sun Country Airlines in Minneapolis on the morning of 
Friday, October 11th

. We would by flying up the day before on Thursday, October 10th and returning the evening of 
Friday, October 11th

. Letting you know in case Kim has interest and is available to attend to put a placeholder there . 

Thanks, 
Brian 

Brian D' Amico 
Program Manager I Air Service Development 
T 619.400.2872 
bdamico@san.org 

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIO AL AIR ORT 

LE 'S GO. 
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SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

A. All out-of-town travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policy 3.30. 
B. Once traveler completes form, submit to the traveler's Administrator for approval (for Board Members, 

President/CEO, General Counsel and Chief Auditor, Administrator is Board Executive Committee) . 

TRAVELER INFORMATION: 

Traveler Name: Kimberly J. Becker Department: BUG - --~--- ------------- -------
Position: □ Board Member ~ President/CEO D General Counsel D Chief Auditor 

D All Other Authority Employees 

DATE OF REQUEST: 07/31/19 DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 10/17/19 I 10/20/19 

DESTINATION/ BUSINESS PURPOSE: 

Destination: Philadelphia, PA Business Purpose: Executive Women in Aviation -
Annual Meeting 

PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES: 

A. Transportation Costs: 
• Airfare D check box for business class or equivalent (international only) $ 419.00 
• Rental Car $ 
• Other Transportation (Taxi, TNC, Train, Bus) $ 100.00 
• Auto (Gas, Parking/To/ls, Mileage) $ 

B. Lodging $ 855.00 
C. Meals and Incidental Expenses (Per Diem) $ 200.00 
D. Seminar and Conference Fees $ 
E. Entertainment $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSES $ 1574.00 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. The above-listed projected out-of-town travel expenses conform to Policy 3.30, are reasonable and directly 
related to Authority business; and 

2. I have attended training regard ing my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Travelers Signature: ...l-._ Date: _d----,,._l _,\ ,,_. \~~-----

(If Administrator is Executive Committee, Clerk certifies below.) 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. I have reviewed this out-of-town travel request and made inquiries to determine that the out-of-town travel 
and identified expenses are directly related to and necessary for the advancement of the Authority's 
business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefits to the Authority; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Administrator's Signature: Date: ------------------- -------

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

I, , certify that this document was approved ~ ----- - - - - (,..,..N,-am_ e_ o---,fc-cC,.,--le-,rk-,--)- ----- - - -

by the Executive Committee at its _ _____________ meeting. 
(Meeting Date) 

NEW Out of Town Travel Request (eff. 7-1-19) 



Thursday, Oct 17 

Friday, Oct 18 

Saturday, Oct 19 

Sunday, Oct 20 

PHIL ADELPH IA INTERNATIONAL A IRPORT 
NORTHEAST PHILADELPHIA AIRPORT 

c ~WC!/ Wo-rne+11 i,n, A lY'po-rtl' 

A~Eve,nt 
Philadelphia, PA 

October 18-20, 2019 

Arrivals into Philadelphia International Airport 

Event Registration - Sofitel Philadelphia at Rittenhouse Square 

Working Continental Breakfast and Open Discussion on Current 
Aviation Issues (Syonsored" 6y 'PJ-fL) 

Lunch on your own 

Team Bonding Activity 

Reception & Dinner- Rodin Museum 

Working Breakfast (Syonsored" 6y 'PJ-fL) 
• Philadelphia Branding Exercise 

Team Building Event 

Lunch on your own 

Dinner and Group Discussion - Sofitel Philadelphia at Rittenhouse 
Square 

Continental Breakfast (Syonsored" 6y 'PJ-fL) 

Departures to Philadelphia International Airport 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORlTY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

A. All out-of-town travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policy 3.30. 
B. Once traveler completes form, submit to the traveler's Administrator for approval (for Board Members, 

President/CEO, General Counsel and Chief Auditor, Administrator is Board Executive Committee). 

TRAVELER INFORMATION: 

Traveler Name: _K_im_b_e_r_.ly'--J_._B_e_c_k_e_r ____________ Department: _B_U_6 ____ _ 
Position: D Board Member ~ President/CEO D General Counsel D Chief Auditor 

D All Other Authority Employees 

DATE OF REQUEST: 07/31119 DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 10120119 I 10/25/19 

DESTINATION/ BUSINESS PURPOSE: 

Destination: Germany (Frankfurt & Munich) Business Purpose: SD World Trade Center -
Trade Mission to Germany 

PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES: 

A. Transportation Costs: 
• Airfare ~ check box for business class or equivalent (international only) $ 10000.00 

• Rental Car $ 

• Other Transportation (Taxi, TNC, Train, Bus) $ 

• Auto (Gas, Parking!Tolls, Mileage) $ 

B. Lodging $ 1200.00 
C. Meals and Incidental Expenses (Per Diem) $ 
D. Seminar and Conference Fees $ 3650.00 
E. Entertainment $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSES $ 14850.00 
NOTE: Conference registration fee includes transportation and meals. 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. The above-listed projected out-of-town travel expenses conform to Policy 3.30, are reasonable and directly 
related to Authority business; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibil ities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Travelers Signature: l(h ""8---::). {1.J!,-- Date: =ITT-1--'o_,,,-'-· +\.\,-1 "1_,,__ ___ _ 

CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (If Administrator is Executive Committee, Clerk cenifies below.) 

By my signature below, I certify the following: 
1. I have reviewed this out-of-town travel request and made inquiries to determine that the out-of-town travel 

and identified expenses are directly related to and necessary for the advancement of the Authority's 
business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefits to the Authority; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Administrator's Signature: cAA __ r::? ~ Date: ~~/s/2-9 
r7 } 

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
....:'~· -----------~-----------,-- , certify that this document was approved 

(Name of Clerk) 

by the Executive Committee at its ______________ meeting. 
(Meeting Date) 

NEW ·Out ofTown Travel Request (eff. 7-1-19) 



T 619.400.2445 I M 609.440.7479 
dcasey@san.org 

SAN DIEGO 
• INTERNATIO AL AI R ORT 

LE 'S GO. 

From: Nikia Clarke <nc@sandiegobusiness.org> 
Sent: Monday, July 22, 2019 4:47 PM 
To: Nikia Clarke <nc@sandiegobusiness.org> 
Cc: ltzel Moncada <im@sandiegobusiness.org>; Jesse Gipe <jg@sandiegobusiness.org> 
Subject: Register Now: WTCSD Trade Mission to Germany 

Dear #SDinGermany delegates, 

Thank you confirming your participation in WTC San Diego ' s 20 I 9 trade mission to Frankfurt and Munich October 21st - 25th 2019. 
You will be joining a cross-sector group of approximately 25 academic, industry and public sector leaders-including Congressman 
Scott Peters-for an action packed four days. We will be exploring existing partnerships and new opportunities in fintech, intelligent 
mobility, and precision health. 

Many thanks to Cubic Transportation Systems and Lufthansa for partnering with us as underwriters of this effort to tell the region ' s 
innovation story in a market that is increasingly vital to San Diego ' s competitiveness. For those of you who have requested 
sponsorship information, please find that attached, and note that all sponsorships include a discounted registration rate. 

Please complete your registration by August 5th, and mark your calendars for a trade mission kickoff event here in San Diego on 
Monday Sept 16th • Don't hesitate to reach out with any questions, and we will be in touch with additional updates as we get closer. 

We are looking forward very much to welcoming you to Germany for what promises to be another productive and impactful journey. 

All my best, 
Nikia 

Registration Information 
We have set up a registration portal through Eventbrite that we will need each of you to complete by August 5th. Once we receive 
payment, your spot is officially reserved. 

To register, click here. 
Access code for EDC Investors ($3,900): DELEGATE 
Access code for non-EDC Investors ($3,650): EDCINVESTOR 

*Cancellation Policy : Partial refund of 75%, up until September 1. No refunds will be issued after August 20. 

The registration fee does not include lodging and air travel, but does include transportation within Germany, meals and all 
programming. We have negotiated discounted room blocks and have secured discounted nonstop flights with our program sponsor 
Lufthansa. More information will be provided via the registration portal, but once you complete your registration, a representative 
from Lufthansa will reach out directly to secure your flight. Lodging will need to be booked directly at the following two hotels. 

Lodging Information 
We have secured a room block at the Villa Kennedy (Frankfurt) and The Charles Hotel (Munich). Please make your reservations no 
later than Monday, September 9 to guarantee a spot in the room block. 

Villa Kennedy 
Block room rate: €250 per night, 2 nights 
Monday October 21- Wednesday, October 23 
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Frankfurt, Germany 
Reservations: use code "San Diego" 
call: +49 (0) 69 717 121 430 or 
email: reservations. vi l lakennedy@roccofortehotels.com 

The Charles Hotel 
Block room rate: €250 per night, 2 nights 
Wednesday, October 23- Friday, October 25 
Munich, Germany 
Reservations: use code "San Diego" 
call: +49 (0) 89 544 555 1430 or 
email: reservations .charles@roccofortehotels.com 

While you are welcome to make different accommodations, please note that travel to and from the events will take place from these 
venues. 

Flight Information 
• Departing flight: San Diego-> Frankfurt I Sunday, October 20 to Monday, October 21 -
• Returning flight: Munich-> Denver-> San Diego (1 stop) I Friday, October 25 

After you register via Eventbrite, a Lufthansa representative will reach out to you directly to secure your flight at a discounted rate. 

Please contact Itzel Moncada at im@sandiegobusiness.org or 619-6 I 5-2957 with any questions on logistics. 

Nikia Clarke, Ph.D. 
Executive Director, World Trade Center San Diego 
Vice President, Economic Development 
San Diego Regional EDC I (ffl 
di 619 615 2969 
c I 858 935 0657 
530 B Street • Suite 700 • San Diego, CA 92101 

,~,~~8~ 
Join us for SD: Life. Changing. Summer Bash on Aug. I 
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Casey Diane 

From: 
Sent: 

ltzel Moncada < im@sandiegobusiness.org > 
Wednesday, July 24, 2019 5:35 PM 

To: Casey Diane 
Cc: Nikia Cla rke; Jesse Gipe 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

RE: Register Now: WTCSD Trade Mission to Germany 
Germany Trade Mission Overview-V4 - Ext.pdf 

Hi Diane, 

Thank you very much for contacting us. Please find attached the latest version of the agenda for the Trade Mission, we 
will be sending out updated agendas as soon as we are able. Please click here to register Ms. Becker, and remember to 
use code "EDCINVESTOR" for a discount. 

Itinerary Overview 
Sunday, October 20: Depart San Diego 
Monday, October 21: Arrive in Frankfurt, Germany 
Tuesday, October 22: Program Day 1: Frankfurt, Germany 
Wednesday, October 23: Program Day 2: Frankfurt transfer to Munich 
Thursday, October 24: Program Day 3: Munich, Germany 
Friday, October 25: Depart from Munich to San Diego 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions. Great toe-meet you! 

ltzel Moncada I Coordinator, World Trade Center San Diego 

San Diego Regional EDC I 
di 619 615 2957 
530 B Street • Suite 700 • San Diego, CA 92101 

From: Casey Diane [mailto :dcasey@san.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 24, 2019 10:25 AM 
To: Nikia Clarke <nc@sandiegobusiness.org> 
Subject: RE : Register Now: WTCSD Trade Mission to Germany 
Importance: High 

Hi Nikia, 

Do you have an agenda for the Trade Mission? Kim would like to review the schedule in order to make appropriate 
travel and meeting arrangements. 

Thanks and take care, Di 

Diane Casey 
Executive Assistant 
Executive Office 
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SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

A All out-of-town travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policy 3.30. 
B. Once traveler completes form , submit to the traveler's Administrator for approval (for Board Members, 

President/CEO, General Counsel and Chief Auditor, Administrator is Board Executive Committee) . 

TRAVELER INFORMATION: 

Traveler Name: Kimberly J. Becker Department: - --~----------------
Position: □ Board Member ~ President/CEO D General Counsel 

D All Other Authority Employees 

DATE OF REQUEST: 08/12/19 DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 11/14/19 

DESTINATION/ BUSINESS PURPOSE: 

Executive, BUG 
D Chief Auditor 

I 11/15/19 

Destination: San Francisco, CA Business Purpose: CAC Board Meeting 

PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES: 

A Transportation Costs: 
• Airfare D check box for business class or equivalent (international only) $ 550.00 
• Rental Car $ 
• Other Transportation (Taxi, TNC, Train, Bus) $ 100.00 
• Auto (Gas, Parking/Tolls, Mileage) $ 

B. Lodging $ 275.00 
C. Meals and Incidental Expenses (Per Diem) $ 100.00 
D. Seminar and Conference Fees $ 
E. Entertainment $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSES $ 1025.00 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. The above-listed projected out-of-town travel expenses conform to Policy 3.30, are reasonable and directly 
related to Authority business; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Travelers Signature: --'e........=-.~-J'\--_._---=--...,IC!=~----_-_______ Date: 9"J_,_<_~_\ ..... ~_,,_:, ______ _ 

(If Administrator is Executive Committee, Clerk certifies below.) 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. I have reviewed this out-of-town travel request and made inquiries to determine that the out-of-town travel 
and identified expenses are directly related to and necessary for the advancement of the Authority's 
business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefits to the Authority; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Administrator's Signature: Date: -------

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

~I, _________________ _____ , certify that this document was approved 
(Name of Clerk) 

by the Executive Committee at its - ---------- ---
(Meeting Date) 

meeting. 

NEW Out of Town Travel Request (eff. 7-1-19) 



Casey Diane 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Di, 

Lina Bernal <lbernal@calstrat.com > 
Friday, January 4, 2019 3:41 PM 
Casey Diane 
RE: 2019 CAC Meeting Schedule 

Happy new year to you! I just returned to the office yesterday, so my apologies for the 
belated reply. 

I have tentative dates for 2019. We had to wait until ACI-NA/AAAE rescheduled the 
Washington, DC trip that's normally in mid-March, and the dates below haven't been reviewed 
by the Executive Committee. But please let me know if there are any conflicts: 

L ,AA¾( 
Wednesday and Thursday, April 3-4 (Sacramento) t>of\P:.--
Thursday and Friday, August 8-9 (location tbd) o\L--
Wednesday and Thursday, Novembe~location tbd) 0 ~ i+j 10 SfO 
Thanks, and have a great weekend! 

Lina 

From: Casey Diane <dcasey@san.org> 
Sent: Thursday, December 27, 2018 7:42 AM 
To: Lina Bernal <lbernal@calstrat.com> 
Subject: 2019 CAC Meeting Schedule 

Good Morning Lina, 

I hope you had a wonderful Christmas with your family and wonderful things happen for you in 2019! 

I was wondering if you have a tentative schedule for Board meetings in 2019? I would love to get those on Kim's 
calendar (I can't believe how many meetings and conferences there are already scheduled for 2019). 

Thanks and take care, Di 

Diane Casey 
Executive Assistant I Executive Office 
San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
T 619.400.2445 I M 609.440.7479 
dcasey@san.org 
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SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

A All out-of-town travel requests must conform to appl icable provisions of Policy 3.30. 
B. Once traveler completes form , submit to the traveler's Administrator for approval (for Board Members, 

President/CEO, General Counsel and Chief Auditor, Administrator is Board Executive Committee) . 

TRAVELER INFORMATION: 

Traveler Name: _K_im_b_e_r__.ly~J_._B_e_c_k_e_r _ _ ___ _______ Department: 
Position : D Board Member ~ President/CEO D General Counsel 

D All Other Authority Employees 

DATE OF REQUEST: 08/12/19 DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 12/04/19 

DESTINATION/ BUSINESS PURPOSE: 

Executive, BUG 
D Chief Auditor 

I 12/06/19 

Destination : Washington , DC Business Purpose: 2019 ACI-NA International 
Aviation Issues Seminar 

PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES: 

A Transportation Costs: 
• Airfare D check box for business class or equivalent (international only) $ 700.00 
• Rental Car $ 
• Other Transportation (Taxi, TNC, Train, Bus) $ 150.00 
• Auto (Gas, Parking/Tolls, Mileage) $ 

B. Lodging $ 550.00 
C. Meals and Incidental Expenses (Per Diem) $ 225.00 
D. Seminar and Conference Fees $ 575.00 
E. Entertainment $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSES $ 2200.00 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

1. The above-listed projected out-of-town travel expenses conform to Policy 3.30, are reasonable and directly 
related to Authority business; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Travelers Signature: \~ :J a.~ Date: ~xJ~~<~--t-\_,_\ '-'-------
CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRSJOR (If Administrator is Executive Committee, Clerk certifies below.) 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. I have reviewed this out-of-town travel request and made inquiries to determine that the out-of-town travel 
and identified expenses are directly related to and necessary for the advancement of the Authority's 
business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefits to the Authority; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Administrator's Signature: Date: ------ - ------------

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

I, , certify that this document was approved --'------------,-(N.,....a_m_e -ofc--cC,-,-le---,rk.,....) _ _______ _ 

by the Executive Committee at its ______________ meeting. 
(Meeting Date) 

NEW Out of Tow n Travel Request (eff. 7-1-19) 
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AIRPORTS COUNCIL 
INTERNATIONAL 

2019 International Aviation Issues 
Seminar 
December 5 - 6 

The Mayflower Hotel 
Washington, DC 

RECISTER NOW 

Early Bird Registration (Until November 7) 
Regular Registration (After November 7) 

EVENT REG ISTER HOTEL SPONSOR 

Learn the latest developments in international air trave l and trade w ith your fellow airport and airline management colleagues, 
from navigating air transport and facilitation pol icies and procedures to the best tactics for securing and retaining international 
air service. 

The seminar will also feature the ACI-NA Annual Industry Holiday Reception . In addition, there will be an ACI-NA U.S. 
International Air Service Program business meeting and ACI-NA Facilitation Committee business meeting. 

Who Should Attend 

Any professional interested in learning about aviation trends or meeting industry leaders, including: 

• Airport Operators/Managers 

• Customer Service Representatives 

• Business Development Professionals 
• Air Service Development Representatives/Consultants 

'<;• 2019 Airports Council International - North America 

1615 L Street NW, Suite 300 / Washington, DC 20036 
Phone 202-293-8S00 / Fax 202-331-1362 
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AIRPORTS COUNCIL 
INTERNATIONAL 

2019 International Aviation Issues 
Seminar 
December 5 - 6 

The Mayflower Hotel 
Washington, DC 

REGISTER NOW 

Early Bird Registration (Until November l) 
Regular Registration (After November l) 

EVENT REGISTER HOTEL SPONSOR 

Registration Information 

Early-Bird Registration 
(Until November 1) 

AC I-NA Member: $575 USD 

Non-Member: $800 USD 

Federal Gov't: $450 USD 

Regular Registration 

(After November 1) 

ACI -NA Member: $675 USD 

Non-Member: $900 USD 

Federa l Gov't : $450 USD 

c; 2019 Airports Council International - North America 

1615 L Street NW, Suite 300 / Washington, DC 20036 
Phone 202-293-8500 / Fax 202-331-1362 
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SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

A. All out-of-town travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policy 3.30. 
B. Once traveler completes form, submit to the traveler's Administrator for approval (for Board Members, 

President/CEO, General Counsel and Chief Auditor, Administrator is Board Executive Committee). 

TRAVELER INFORMATION: 

Traveler Name: _G.;::..c,..re;;,..,g..__C.,;;_o.,;;,;x;,;;__ _______________ Department: Board Office 
Position: IZI Board Member D President/CEO D General Counsel D Chief Auditor 

D All Other Authority Employees 

DATE OF REQUEST: 7/22/19 DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 9/22/19 / 9/25/19 

DESTINATION/ BUSINESS PURPOSE: 

Destination: Business Purpose: 
Washington D.C. Attending S.D. Chamber "Mission to Washington DC" 

PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES: 

A. Transportation Costs: 
• Airfare O check box for business class or equivalent (international only) $ 750.00 

• Rental Car $ 

• Other Transportation (Taxi, TNC, Train, Bus) $ 150.00 
• Auto (Gas, Parking/To/ls, Mileage) $ 

B. Lodging 
C. Meals and Incidental Expenses (Per Diem} 

$ 1,500.00 
$ 305.00 

D. Seminar and Conference Fees $ n/a 
E. Entertainment $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSES $ 2,705.00 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

1. The above-listed projected out-oMown travel expenses conform to Policy 3.30, are reasonable and directly 

related to Authority business; nd 
2. I have attended training reg sibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past o years. 

~ Traveler~ Signature: 

CERTIFICATION BY ADMINIST (If Administrator is Executive Committee, Clerk certifies below.) 

By my signature below, I certify the following: 
1. I have reviewed this out-of-town travel request and made inquiries to determine that the out-of-town travel 

and identified expenses are directly related to and necessary for the advancement of the Authority's 
business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefits to the Authority; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities:pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past tyo yers. 

~ ·~'.}::-~ y")' .... ..,.: ";~ , .-~.~-::: • "'ll'ht~~J L.' ~ ? _s:,i,;~ Ji-~~ '""I /}; i; 1l'' ·i~mlr:if~frijfgr,l$Jgn~Wrtf ~,- t: ~&--. -. f;~------~""'~ :tl;)~te:;;;, I I ---1·'t· { y 

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITf EE '( 
1 

..;1:i.., ________ _,..,., ___ __,,-=-..,.,-------------- . certify that this document was approved 
(Name of Cieri<) 

by the Executive Committee at its ______________ meeting. 
(Maeting Date) 

NEW Out of Town Travel Request(eff. 7•1·19) 



Chamber Mission to Washington DC 

« All Event; {https:I /sdchomber.org/events/) 

2019 MISSION TO WASHINGTON D.C. 
September 22 - September 25 

Apply Now/ Important Deadlines/ Pre-Trip Orientation/ Itinerary/ Hotel 
Flights/ Sponsorship / Cancellation Policy 

Join the largest b inational delegation to Washington, D.C. to voice your business needs 

Page I of 7 

and collaborate with San Diego's business leaders while meeting with the nation's top legislators 
and policy officials. 

Attendees will hove the unique opportunity to: 

• Participate in high-level meetings with U.S. administration officials and agencies, such as 

Department of Transportation, U.S. Customs & Border Protection, Department of State, 
Housing & Urban Development and many others 

• Gain access to our country's key decision makers and advocate for local and regional 

issues important to business growth and creation of jobs in the Cali-Baja region 

• Network and make invaluable connections with elected officials on the loca l, state and 
federal level, as well as other community members 

EVENT DETAILS 

Date & Time: Sunday, September 22 (7:00 PM) -Wednesday, September 25 (12:00 PM), 2019 

Location: W Hote l Washington D.C. I 515 15th St NW, Washington, DC 20004 

Event Contact: Lisa Kelley I Ph: 619-544-1343 I Email: lkelley@sdchamber.org 
{mailto:lkelley@sdchamber.org) 
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Para obtener in formacion sabre coma asistir "Mision a Washington DC" favor de comunicarse 
con Kenia: kzamarripa@sdchamber.org (mailto:kzamarripa@sdchamber.org). 

IMPORTANT DATES & DEADLINES 
• August 30 - Hotel room block closes at 6:00 PM 

• September 6 - Last day to register without late fees 

• September 18 - Pre-trip orientation for delegates at 10:00 AM at the Chamber office 

• September 18 - Last day to submit an application for the trip 

PRE-TRIP MEETING 
Delegates are invited to attend the pre-trip meeting to receive full information and updates on 
the trip: 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18 I 10:00 - 11:00 AM 
Location: Chamber Office, 402 W Broadway, Ste. 1000, San Diego 92101 

(https://www.google.com/maps/dir/ /402 +W +Broadway+% 
2 31000, +Sa n+Diego,+CA+9 210 l/@32. 7162 428,-11 7.1691516, 17z/data=!4m 16! lm 7!3m6! 

1s0x80d95 4a9 79e0e 7 4f:Ox53 2e04 2dd4bacobb !2 s402+ W +Broadway+% 
231000,+San+Diego,+CA+92 101 !3b 1!8m2!3d32. 7162428!4d-1 l 7.1669629!4m7! lmO! lm5! 1 m 1! 

ls0x80d9 54a9 79e0e 7 4f:Ox53 2e04 2dd4bacabb!2m2 ! ld-11 7. l 669629!2d32. 7162428) 

WHY ATTEND? 
Not sure if th e D.C. delegation is right for you? Read what our pa st delegates had to say about 
the trip's impact on their business: 

"Effective communication is key to successfully delivering a unique binational project like 
Cross Border Xpress - the only border crossing o f its kind in the world. 

During the Chamber's delegation trips to Washington D.C., we w ere able to meet directly 
with leadership of several federal agencies that all had a role in the project, bringing the Cali­
Baja perspective to decision makers 3,000 miles away. 

It was grea t to have the backing of the Chamber and a unified voice of business leaders 
supporting the CBX and standing with us." 

Stephanie Saathoff 
President, The Clay Company 
CBX Consu lting Team Member 



Chamber Mission to Washington DC 

"The decisions made in Washington D.C. have a big impact on Baja eco'nomic dynamics. 

Joining the Chamber's delegation trip gives us the opportunity to make face-to-face 

connections with the policy makers influencing those decisions and remind them wha t's 

important to advancing our binational region's economic potential. 
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Being able to discuss issues directly with leadership is extremely valuable in ensuring the Baja 
business community's voice is heard." 

Gabriel Camarena Salinas 

Executive President, Consejo de Desarrollo Economico de Tijuana 

- - --·--- ---- ·- -·-- - . - - -

"The Chamber's delegation trips to D.C. provide 2-1-1 San Diego, along with our partners 

throughout the region, the platform to have a collective voice on nationa l issues tha t have an 
impact at a local level. 

Fo r us at 2-1-1, we've hod the opportuni ty to sit face-to-face with leaders from various 

Congressional offices and agencies to talk about issues facing our sector and those we serve, 

in areas such as the military and veteran landscape, workforce develop ment, housing, health 

and social services, and technology. This results in a unique opportunity to bring together our 

social and government sectors and provide collective solutions to systematic issues. 

Understanding the importance of the whole community working together locally and 

nationally to solve important issues, it was priceless to hove the support and guidance from 
the Chamber, its board, and members." 

Meg Sto rer 

Vice Presiden t of Community & Governmen t Relations 

2-1-1 San Diego 

TRIP ITINERARY 
We are st ill in the process of developing the agenda. For your traveling purposes, please plan to 

arrive in D.C. before the Welcome Reception on Sunday, 09/22 at 7:00 PM. The last meeting will 
end at around 10:00 AM on Wednesday, 9/25. 

Click here (https: I /sdchamber.org/wp-conten t/uploads/2016/02/DRAFT-Agenda-Delegates-2.pd f) 

to view last year's trip itinerary. 

HOTEL INFORMATION 

W Hotel Washington D.C. (h ttps://www.marriott.com/even t-reservat ions/reservation-link.mi? 

id= 15460221 06883&key=GRP&app=resvlink) 
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We hove secured a special room rate of $349++ per night for standard rooms from September 22 
to 25. Click here (https://www.marriott.com/event-reservations/reservation-link.mi? 

id= l546022106883&key=GRP&app=resvlink) to reserve online. If you wish to book addit ional 

room night s, please book the nights available via the link then contact Jennifer Ponticaccia 
(moil to: jennifer.ponticoccia l @whotels.com) to request for additional nights. 

Reservations must be mode by 6:00 pm (PST), Friday, August 30, 2019. After tha t date, the hotel 

will confirm reservations based on avai lability at the current rote. 

FLYING TO D.C. 
Airports: 

• Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport - DCA 

4.3 miles to hotel I Estimated taxi fare: $20 (one way) 

• Washington Dulles International Airport - IAD 

26.5 miles to hotel I Estimated taxi fare: $60 (one way) 

• Baltimore/Washington In ternational Thu rgood Marshall Airport - BWI 
34 miles to hotel I Estimated taxi fore: $90 (one way) 

Southwest Airlines, among others, offers nonstop flights to BWI Airport, which is o 45-minute 

drive to D.C. For those who prefer to arrive closer to t he hotel - DCA Airport is a 15-minute drive 
to the hotel, but may not hove nonstop flights. 

Most delegates arrive in the afternoon on Sunday, 9/22, prior to the v\/elcome Reception at 7:00 
PM and fly out the afternoon of Wednesday, 9/25. 

Recommended Flight Options: 

Sunday: SAN - BWI 

Southwest #4672 (6:20 A1\/1 - 2:25 PM) 

SAN- IAD 

United Airlines #546 (8:00 AM - 3:51 Pl\/1 

Wednesday: BWI - SAN 

Southwest 11830 (11:35 A,\,1 - 2:00 Pl\/1) 

Southwest II 1703/ 1852 (4:50 PM - 8:35 PM) 

IAD - SAN 

United Airlin es #231 (12:35 PM - 2:49 PM) 

THANK YOU SPONSORS 

'>,'I: 1 :1' I F 11 ' ~ d_ , 

soG.11 

. f 
~ ~S,•rnpra En,-,rgv ,,,11·, 

-...::... 

(http://www.sdge.com/) 

Southwest~ 
(https://www.southwest.com/) 
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Numerous sponsorship opportunit ies are available for this event. See our sponsorship package 
here {/wp-conten ti u ploads/2016/02/Sponsorship-Package-compressed-l.pdf), and contact 

Sherman Stocker at sstocker@sdchamber.org (mailto:sstocker@sdchamber.org) or (619) 544-
1354 for information. 

APPLICATION & FEES 
The participation fees below do not include hotel or air fare. Fees include hosted events and 
meetings. 

~pplications submitted by 7/26/19· 
Chamber members: $1,800 

Additional at tendee or spouse/companion: $1,300 

Non-members: $2,800 

Betw 0 en 7/27/19 - 9/6/19· 
Chamber members: $2,300 

Additional attendee or spouse/companion: $1,300 
Non-members: $2,800 

Between 09/7/19 - 09/18/19· 
All applicants: $3200 

APPLICATIONS CLOSE AT 6:00 PM ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2019. 

APPLY NOW1 I 
(HTTP:/ /WWW.CVENT.COW, /0/7 6QZ0D/ 4 W) 

CANCELLATION POLICY 
If canceled by September 6, 100% of the registration fee wi ll be refunded. 

If canceled between September 7 - 13, 75% of the registration fee will be refunded. 

If canceled ofter September 13, 50% of the registration fee will be refunded. 

To request a cancellation, please send an email to ktran@sdchamber.org 
(mai/to:ktran@sdchamber.org). 



Chamber Mission to Washington DC Page 6 of 7 

• GOOGLE CALENDAR (HTTPS:IIWWW.GOOGLE.COM/CALENOAR/EVENT7 
ACTION :11TEMPLATE& TEXT.,, 20 L9 ►MIS510N • TO •WASHINGTON •0.C.&DATES "20190922/201909 26&DETAI LS a APPLY •NOW%C2%A0% 7C%C2% 

AOJ M PORTA NT ,OEAOLJ NE S %C l%A0% 7C1',C l%A OP RE· TRJ P •OR I ENT A TIO N%C l%AO% 7 C%C l%A OJ TIN ERAR Y%C l%AO'<, 7C%C l %AO HOTEL %OAFLIGH TS %C l%AO% 

C2%A0SPONSORSHIP%C2%A0% 7C%C2%A0CANCELLA TION +-POLICY t%0A%0A,. •••%DA.,• • •%0A • • • • • • • ►%0A • ► • ► • • • •%0A •+ ► •%DA% 
OAJOIN • THE• LARGEST •BINA TIONAL •DELEGATION ► TO ►WASH INGTON%2C t-O ,C. • ro .. vo1ce •YOUR •B USINESS%C 2%A0NEEOS •ANO%C2% 

AOCOI.LABORA re ►W I TH •SAN •DIEGO% 26%2382 l 7% JBS •BU SINESS •LEADERS •WHIL E .. M EETING ►WITH• THE •NATION%251'. 218 217% 

3 9 S • TOP ►LEGISLATOR i tANO • POLICY .. QFFICIAL S. ►%0AATTENDEES •Will • HAVE• THE ►UNIQUE •OPPORTUNITY ► TO% JA ►%0A%0APA iHICIPA TE ,.,N ►HIGH· 
LEVEL ,.MEE TINGS ►WITH .. u.s, •ADM INI ST~A TION •OFFICIALS •AND • AGENCIE 5% 2C •SUCH ►AS •DEPAATMENT ►OF• TRANSPORT A flON% 2C ♦ U.S. •CUSTOMS•% 26A 

JB,. BORDER •PAOTECTION%2C •DEPARTMENT •OF ►5 T ATE%2C ,-HOUSING ►%26AMP%JB •URBAN ,.DEVELOPMENT ,-ANO .. MANY •OTHERS% 

0AGAIN •ACCESS,. TO ►OUR •COUNTAY%E2%.a0% 

99 S tKE'f ♦DECISION ►MAKERS tAND ►ADVOCATE ,.FOR t LOCAL •AND •REGIONAL • ISSUES ♦ IMPORTANT• TO t8US IN ESS •GROWTH •ANO •CREATION •OF ,-JOBS •IN .. THE 

BAJA ►REG ION%0ANETWORK ►AND •MAKE ►INVALUAaLE •CONNECTIONS%C 2%A0WITH •ELECTED •OFFICIALS •ON• THE •LOCAL %2C ►STA TE ►ANO ► FEDERAL• LEVI 

2C ,.).3 •WELL ►AS ►OTHER ►COMMUN IT'( •M EM8ERS%0A%0A %QA El/ENT tO ET Al LS~0A%0AOA TE t •~ 281/IEW ►FULL ►EVENT •DESCRI PTION ,.HERE¾. ]A• HTTPS% lA'M: 

2FSOCHAM8ER.ORG%2FEVENT1', lfOC 20 l 9% 2F% 29 &LOCATION& rRP •FALSE & SPROP•WEBSITE:HTTPS://SOCHAMB ER.ORG&CTZ •AMERICA l!, 2FLOS_ANG ELE ! 

• ICAL EXPORT IHTTPS://SDCHAMBER.ORG/EVENT/OC lO l 9 /IICAL • l & TRIBE_DISPLAY•I 

Detai ls 
Start: 
September 22 (2019-09-221 

End: 
September 25 (2019-09-25) 

Event Categories: 
International 

Organizer 

Katie Tran 

Phone: 
619.54~.1]70 

Email: 
ktran@sdchomber.org 

(https:/ / sdcho mber. org/ event~/ ca tegor1 linter na t,onal/), 

Networking 

{https:/ / sdcha mber .org /events/ ca tegor/ I ne tworlcing /). 
Policy 

(h ttps:/ /sdchomber .org/ events/ co tegory I policy/ }. 

Signature 

(h ttp'Si:/ I ;.dcha mber. org/even ts/ co tegor/ / 'i1gna tur~ /) 

Event Tags: 
chamber 

(h ttps:/ / sdcha mber .org/ tag/ chamber I). 

feotured·chamber 

{https:/ I sdc homber .org/tag/ f ea tured­

cha mber I) 

Related Events 

(h ttps://sdchomber.org /event/ educotion­
workforce-development-committee-13-
2019-12 -18/20 19-12-13/J 

(https:// sdcho mber.org I even t/infrostructure- (https:/ / sdchomber.org I event/guildhotel/) 
housing-land-use-committee-l2/2019-
10-15/) 

Business After Five M ixer with 

Education & Workforce Infras tructure, Housing & 

Development Roundtable Land Use Committee 

The Guild Hotel 

(http s:/ I sdc homber.o rg I e•,en ti g uildhotel /) 

(http;;//;dchamber.org/event/educat on(https://sdchomber.org/event/infra;tructn\'~\Jst 8@ 5:30 pm · 7:30 pm 

work force-development­

committee- 13-2019-1 2· 

18/20 19-12-18/) 

December ta 

Recurring Event (See all) 
(https:/ / sdchorr, ber.org / even c/ education-

housing-land-use-committee-

12/2019-10-15/) 

October 15 

Recurring Event (See olll 
(https: / / sdchomber.org I event/infrastructure­
housing·land•u S2·com m1ttee• 
12/ all/ ) 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 A. GONZALEZ 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 
B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies ~.3Q and ::l.,_1.Q., use 

the most economical means available to affect the travel. 

1. TRAVELER: 
Travelers Name: _A'....'..'..'..m,.,.y...:G::co:..cn.:.=z::::a.:.=le=z ______________ Dept: _15 ______ _ 

Position: 
Board Member r President/CEO Gen, Counsel r Chief Auditor 

r All other Authority employees (does not require executi"'3 committee administrator approval) 

2. DATE OF REQUEST: 8/6/19 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: ~9/~12=-/~19---_ __-_i____.::9:-__i1:.:3:-__i1:.:9 __ 

3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip- continue on extra sheets 
of paper as necessary): 

Destination: Seattle, WA --'--P""ur-"p::::os"'e"-: __._A_,,B=:.A_,_C=on--.:f:---erc-e_..nc.,.e-__ ________ _ 
Explanation: 

4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS: 

• AIRFARE $ 600.00 
• 'RENTAL CAR (Must complete page 2) $ 
• OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train) $ 60.00 

B. LODGING $ 380.00 
C. MEALS $ 100.00 
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES $ 
E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable) $ 
F. OTHER INCIDENI~LEXf'-ENSE;:,_ _______ -= 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE $ 

'Permitted in limited circumstances; must be pre-approved. Provide a copy of Out-of-Town Travel Request form to 
Risk Management prior to travel in order to obtain insurance identification card covering rental period. 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and 

associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.3Q and 3.4.Q and are reasonable and directly related to the 

Authority's business. J-.An, !-
Travelers Signature: ----"o/'-'--'--. c__c,'q-'--"-------------- Date: 

8-w-zo,q 

CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority 

Clerk's signature is required). 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse. 
2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the 

Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority. 
3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of 

Authority's Policies ;l.30 and 3.40. 

Administrator's Signature: Date: ______ _ 

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

I, , hereby certify that this document was approved 
(Please leave blank. Whoever clerk's the meeting will insert their name and title.) 

by the Executive Committee at its ______________ meeting. 
(Leave blank and we will insert the meeting date.) 

NEW Out of Town Travel Request (eff. 5-23-fl) 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 
B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies ~dQ and ~.AQ, use 

the most economical means available to affect the travel. 

1. TRAVELER: 
Travelers Name: _A,_.._.m._,_y_.G~o-.-nc:z,.,a._,le:::z ______________ Dept: _15 ______ _ 

Position: 
Board Member r President/CEO r Gen. Counsel r Chief Auditor 

All other Authority employees (does not require executi-.e committee administrator approval) 

2. DATE OF REQUEST: 8/6/19 PLANNED DA TE OF D EPARTU R E/R ETU RN: --=-c9/-'-13-.-/-'-19'----_--'"/---=9::./1,_,6::.i1._.9 __ 

3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip- continue on extra sheets 
of paper as necessary): 

Destination: Tampa, FL Purpose: AC! 2019 Annual Conference 
Explanation: 

4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS: 

• AIRFARE $ 850.00 

• 'RENTAL CAR (Must complete page 2) $ 

• OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train) $ 60.00 
B. LODGING $ 1,000.00 
C. MEALS $ 350.00 
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES $ 
E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable) $ 
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE $ 

'Permitted in limited circumstances; must be pre-approved. Provide a copy of Out-of-Town Travel Request form to 
Risk Management prior to travel in order to obtain insurance identification card covering rental period. 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and 

associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.3Q and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the 

Authority's business.L /_-
Travelers Signature: 1~ Date: 6-ft,, -UJI'} 

CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority 

Clerk's signature is required). 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse. 
2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the 

Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority. 
3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of 

Authority's Policies 3.30 and 340. 

Administrator's Signature: Date: -------

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

I, , hereby certify that this document was approved 
(Please leave blank, Whoever clerk's the meeting will inserl their name and title,) 

by the Executive Committee at its ______________ meeting. 
(Leave blank and we will insert the meeting date.) 

NEW Out ofTown Travel Request (eff. 5-23-17) 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 LEE PARRAVANO 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

A. All out-of-town travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Pol icv 3.30 . 

8 . Once traveler completes form, submit to the traveler's Administrator for approval (for Board Members, 

President/CEO, General Counsel and Chief Auditor, Administrator is Board Executive Committee}. 

TRAVELER INFORMATION: 

Traveler Name: _LE_E_M_._P_A_R_R_A_V_A_N_O ____________ Department: _1_6 _____ _ 

Position: D Board Member D President/CEO □ General Counsel r8l Chief Auditor 

D All Other Authority Employees 

DATE OF REQUEST: 8-13-2019 DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 10/18/2019 / 10/23/2019 

DESTINATION / BUSINESS PURPOSE: 

Destination: Business Purpose: 
Las Vegas, NV/ The Institute of Internal Auditors Conference for professional education and training. 

Additional Information : Conference dates are 10/21 /19 - 10/23/19. Personal travel is from 10/18/19-10/20/19. 

Projected expenses below reflect Authority business only. 

PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES: 

A. Transportation Costs: 
• Airfare O check box for business class or equivalent (international only) $ 195.00 

• Rental Car $ 

• Other Transportation (Taxi, TNC, Train, Bus) $ 30.00 

• Auto (Gas, Parking/Tolls, Mileage) $ 

B. Lodging $ 615.00 

C. Meals and Incidental Expenses (Per Diem) $ 130.00 

D. Seminar and Conference Fees $ 1350.00 

E. Entertainment $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSES $ 2,320.00 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. The above-l isted projected out-of-town travel expenses conform to Policy 3.30, are reasonable and directly 

related to Authority business; and 
2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilit ies pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

/ ~:? -- ' ~--- L/ _______________ Date: 
--------=___;c,___...c=.==---=--c=---- --Travelers Signature: 

I 

CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (If Administrator is Executive Committee, Clerk certifies below.) 

By my signature below, I certify the following: 
1. I have reviewed this out-of-town travel request and made inquiries to determine that the out-of-town travel 

and identified expenses are directly related to and necessary for the advancement of the Authority's 

business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefits to the Authority; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the pa_'_ st ozars. 

- , ;3 ,,:;, 
Administrator's Signature: c.. -,, :'. ~- . _; .,..._~ - Date: 1Y, 2;i · 

., -

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTE 

I, , certify that th is document was approved 
~-- --- - ----:-:-(N-,-a_m_e -o;:-::c::-/e-,rk:-:-)---------

by the Executive Committee at its ______________ meeting. 
(Meeting Date) 



Olinzock Suzanne 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Holly Crowell <holly@aprilbol ing.com > 
Tuesday, August 13, 2019 3:23 PM 
Parravano Lee 

Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Ol inzock Suzanne; Boling April 
RE: Out of Town Travel Request 
2019081314381 0.pdf 

Signed copy attached . 
Thank you . 

Holly Crowell 

C. April Boling, CPA 
7185 Navajo Road, Suite P 
San Diego, CA 92119 
619-713-6888 - Phone 
619-713-6891 - Fax 

From: April Boling <april@aprilboling.com> 
Sent: 08/13/2019 3:12 PM 
To: Parravano Lee <lparrava@san.org> 
Cc: Olinzock Suzanne <solinzoc@san.org>; Holly Crowell <holly@aprilboling.com> 
Subject: RE: Out of Town Travel Request 

I will do that, but am looping in Holly. She handles these types of things ... makes sure I sign, gets them back over to you, 
etcv. 

From: Parravano Lee <lparrava@san.org> 
Sent: 08/13/2019 2:59 PM 
To: April Boling <april@aprilbol ing.com> 
Cc: Olinzock Suzanne <solinzoc@san.org> 
Subject: Out of Town Travel Request 

April, 
Good afternoon. 

An internal audit conference being held in October is providing for an early registration discount of $200 if paid by 
August 26 th

. Because of time constraints, in order to attend at the reduced rate, I am requesting approval from 
you. Waiting until the next Executive Committee meeting would not allow for the reduced registration rate . Per 
Authority Policy, my pre-approval and re imbursement requests, if approved by you, would also be submitted to the 
Board Executive Committee at its next meeting. A determination to attend was not possible at the time of the last 
Executive Meeting July 1, 2019, because the full agenda was not yet available. 

Attached are the relevant documents for your review. If you approve of this travel can you please sign the Out of Town 
Travel Request, at the bottom of the fo rm, on the Administrator's Signature line and send it back to me. 

1 



Trip Detail I Expedia Page 1 of 3 

_, Expedia· 
• ..I.. 

Add your property Account v My Lists 8 My Trips Support v Espanol &H;;tq:i ::SZ: 

Flights Hotels Bundle and Save Cars Cruises Things to Do Vacation Rentals Deals 

Mobile 

Review your trip 

Trip Summary 

Rates are quoted in US dollars 

Trip Total $192·60 

J..1. 26574 customers protected their fl ight in the last 7 days. Add flight protection when you check 
out. 

From San Diego Intl. (SAN) Sun, Oct 20 

A Delta 

To McCarran Intl. (LAS) 

~ 

6:54pm 
SAN 

➔ 8:20pm 
LAS 

Show fl ight and baggage fee deta il s ~ 

Wed, Oct 23 

A Delta 

1 :00pm 
LAS 

From McCarran Intl. (LAS) 
To San Diego Intl. (SAN) 

➔ 2:22pm 
SAN 

Show flight and baggage fee detai ls ~ 

< Change flights 

Select your fare 
Fare includes both departure and return flights for all travelers . 

1 h 26m , Nonstop 

1 h 22m, Nonstop 

https:/ /www.expedia.com/Flight-Information?continuationid=db629031-b790-41 ac-9a4a-d. .. 8/ 12/201 9 



Guest Summary - Institute Internal Auditors 

Please review and accept yo l reservatio 

I I Gr,r\ ' ..., ~ -~t:L lb,. C s ' 
~ 3:l/') l ,1., Ves,.1., 1\1,,1 S,,uth, I ,1,, \.'~::; ,1., , ~\ - ;N l 1l•), l 1\:l i"i :[l ',I .\I T ~ 

MGM GRAND-

IZOUi'vl f>i H llZ:\L-\Tl(lN 

GRAND KING 

( ·1,,-,.k I lu1 

\\ ,· d. ''d ~,, ~Ii l •I 

\ :h.lll"i I l .1k•; 

PFl~S()N,-\f. lNr( l!Z,\l ,\TJ()N 

GUEST 1 

f 1:1.: l',\Rl{.\\ .. \\tl 

t. \ I IT I I \ I.\ 1·1 '-

P,-\Y!\IF\iT l>iH )IZ,\l.\Tll )\i 

PAYMENT INFORMATION 

Cl(l'lllT\ : 0\IZll 

\ I\\ 

\ YlllFIZ INH l!Z\1.-\Tlt )\i 

POLICIES 

ROOM POLICIES 

TAX POLICY 

CANCEL POLICY 

,',.', 

CHILDREN POLICY 

RATES 

,!.! 

BILLING ADDRESS 

I Fl' l' ,\IUt \v ,\'.\it) 

..., H l ! ) 1.,. ;-!11 . t ' \ '-J~ J: ... , 

l \ I iJ"l l , 1 \I I , 

,i 1 ;,. .; • ·., ..... ;•'.' .'1', _/,1 

/.'•·• ·. ;· ,,,,: 

https://book.passkey.com/event/49794410/owner/2108/summary 

Page 1 of 2 

RESERVrn ON su m1Art:Y 

Hotel: 
MGM GRAND HOTEL & CASINO 

Room: USC 437 .CO 
GRAND KING 

I ,1dult, ; 11 i:,:h1., 

Taxes & Fees USO 177.51 
SUBTOTAL: 

;;i \J -,,. 

SAVI & CONRIM 

Experience lVI life 
Rewards 

The ultimate way to earn 
rewards! 

8/12/2019 



Per Diem Rates Look-Up I GSA Page 2 of2 

Meals & Incidentals (M&IE) Breakdown° 
Use this table to find the following information for federal employee travel : 

M&IE Total - the full daily amount received for a single calendar day of travel when that day is neither 

the first nor last day of travel. 

Breakfast, lunch, dinner, incidentals - Separate amounts for meals and incidentals. M&IE Total= 

Breakfast+ Lunch+ Dinner + Incidentals. Sometimes meal amounts must be deducted from trip 

voucher. See More Information 

First & last day of travel - amount received on the first and last day of t ravel and equals 75% of total 

M&IE. 

Primary 

Destination 0 

Standard Rate 

Incline Village/ 

Reno/ Sparks 

Las Vegas 

csv Print 

CountyO 
M&IE 

Total 

Continental Incidental 
Lunch Dinner 

Breakfast/Breakfast Expenses 

First & Last 

Day of Travel 

0 

Applies for all 

locations 
$55 $13 

without 
$14 $23 $5 $41.25 

specified rates 

Washoe $66 $16 $17 $28 $5 $49.50 

Clark $61 $14 $16 $26 $5 $45.75 

Projected meals and incidental expenses: 

October 20, 2019 - Lunch+ Dinner+ Incidentals $47 

October 21, 2019 - Dinner+ Incidentals $31 

October 22, 2019 - Dinner+ Incidentals $31 

October 23, 2019 - Lunch + Incidentals $21 

TOTAL $130 

https:/ /\.vv:w .gsa. gov /trave 1/plan-book/per-diem-rates/per-d iem-rates-loo kup/?action=perdi. .. 8/12/2019 



Pages - All Star Conference Page 1 of2 

Saarch p 
ArJ1,ianced search 

1t .· Learning and Events , Confe rences / All Star Conference 

2019 All Star Conference REGISJtlf NOW t 
Oct. 21-23, 2019 

MGM Grand/ Las Vegas, NV 

All Star 2019 sees the addition of two dedicated tracks for the gaming and hospitality 

industries, in addition to new keynote speakers and second appearances from top rated presenters from previous I IA events. This 

addition brings more value, to all attendees, by allowing networking and interaction with a larger variety of internal auditors from 

more industries. 

This conference will deliver cutting-edge insights on issues impacting the internal audit environment now and in the future. 

Who Should Attend? What's in it For You? 
!IA members and nonmembers at every level in their career will Experience customized lea ming - Choose the 

benefit from this unique blend of top-rated presentations from a sessions that matter most to you and your enterprise. 

year of stellar IIA Headquarters, International, and chapter Interact face-to-face - Gain insights and share ideas 

conferences along with new insightful keynote presenters. with colleagues from a cross section of industries at this 

one-of-a-kind of event with in-demand, encore 
Go beyond processes and controls to explore the essential role 

internal audit can play within the organization by identifying 

enterprise-wide business efficiencies, providing strategic 

insights that improve business performance, and provoking 

insights that focus on the risks that matter. 

Our conference team is currently developing th is world-class 

educational program. Please check back frequently for 

updates. 

L-----------------i~ ister early for the 2019 All Star Conference and save! 

By Augu,..t 2li 

presentations 

Update your knowledge and skills - Earn valuable 

CPE credits, and leave prepared to take new techniques, 

tools and strategies home with you to help improve your 

job performance and meet stakeholder expectations. 

What's in it For Your Organization? 
Exceptional value for your training dollars - Receive 

documentation from every session that can be shared 

with colleagues. 

Access to industry experts - Top-ranked industry 

leaders/presenters will share best practices and reveal 

insights that can be implemented immediately . 

Meet leading vendors - Visit the exhibit area to 

discover products that decrease enterprise expenses and 

increase return on investment. Get answers directly from 

product representatives. 

Regular Rate 

As of August 27* 

Late Registration 

As of October. 7* 

Nonmembers 

Group Count 

4-8 

$1, 50 

$1,800 

Group Rates Only Apply to Members 

$1 ,650 

$1,900 

9+ 

$1 ,295 

$1 ,250 

$1,495 

$1,395 

https://na.theiia .. org/training/conferences/ AlIStar/Pages/ 11-Star-Conference.as 8/12/2019 



~ Conferences 

C 

X ~ Pages - All Star Conferer,ce X + 
i na.theiia.org/training/conf erences/AIIStar/Pages/AII Star -Conference.aspx 

Find Your Local IIA contact Us IIA Global Join The IIA Account 

m~The Institute of 
I Internal Auditors 

North America 

• , •. rch P 
Advanced search 

Standards & Gurdance Bookstore & Publl~bons certmcatJons & Qual1h~bons Leammg & Events Membership Services About Us 

1't Leaming and Events Conrerences All Star Conference DONATE NOW JOIN THE IIA 

All Star Conference 

0.-erview 
Program Inrormat1on 
Gaming & Hospttallty 
Location 
Sponsors & Exh ibitors 
Registration 

conrerence FAQ 

Back to Conferences 

* ALLSTAR 
+ti conference 

2019 All Star Conference 

Oct. 21-23, 2019 

MGM Grond / Las Vegas, NV 

THt" BEST & MORE , ~j~} 
OC T ?I 13 ;1, 1•1 I . / 

~ ,.: ; 
' 

REGISTER NOW 

HOTEL ROOM BOOK NOW 
All Star 2019 sees the addit ion of two dedicated tracks for the gaming and hospitalny 

industries, in addition to new keynole speakers and second appearances from top rated presenters from previous IIA events. This 
addition brings more value, to all attendees, by allowing networking and interaction with a larger variety of internal auditors from 

more industries 

This conference will deliver cutting-edge insights on issues impacting the internal audit environment now and in the future 

Who Should Attend? What's in it For You? 
IIA members and nonmembers at every level in their career will ■ Experience customized learning - Choose the 
ho.-..:i.fit f.-" m tk i.,. ,,.., ;,.., ,,..,, hlAnrl ,...f ,,..,,... ,..,.,.,. ,-( ,·vo.,.on, .,,, ;..,,...,. f,,,...m-,, •••• : . _ . •'- -~ .•. --· . - ·. - • •· .. • . . • .. ., • . • . - •- - ..: • . 

* -



* ALLSTAR 
y conference 

THE BEST & MORE 

Sunday, Octobe~ 20 
Conference Registration and Customer Relations 

Workshop-ALLSTAR Workshop GAMING & HOSPITALITY 

OCT. 21 - 23, 2019 
Lt1S VEGr,,s. rN 

.. CII , • 
:.a 
0 

AML for Casinos: Updates and Answers to Implementation Concerns 

t: : .. 
0 11 

> Ill 
:'Cl 
C 
:, 

V'l 

.. 
Q,l 11 . : I . 

:.a Q : I •, 

t: 
0 
> 
Ill 

:'Cl 
C 
0 
:E 9:45 -10:15 a.m. 

9:45 -10:15 a.m. 

Session Details Being Finolized 

Conte e ce Registraf on an Cus o er Relations 
Continental Breakfast and Networking 
General Session 1 

Securing Exponentially Larger Attack Surfaces for the Future of Personalized Technology 

Tan may Bakshi, Al and Machine Learning Architect, Al Expert 

Networking Break 

Industry Meetup 

Theresa Merlino 
Managing Partner 
RSM US LLP 

Anna Wheland, CAMS 
Director of Title 31 & AML Compliance 
Wind Creek Hospitality 
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1:45 - 2:45 p.m. 

1.2 CPE 

2:45 - 3:15 p.m. 

cs 3-1 

Role of Artificial Intelligence and 
Automation to Assess Emerging Risks 

Steve Biskie 
Director, Risk Advisory Services 
RSM US LLP 

Manuel Coello 
Senior Director, Data Analytics 
CVS Health 

Networking Break 

Industry Meetup 

CS3-2 

Guard Rails for the Digital Revolution 

Theresa Grafenstine, CIA, CGAP 
Managing Director and Chief Auditor, 

CS3-3 

Why Don't They Listen? You Aren't 
Persuading! 

Brian Tremblay 
Director, Internal Audit 

Information Security & Continuity of Business Acacia Communications 
Citi 

Glenn Wilson 
Senior Manager 
Deloitte 

CS3-4 

TICS/SICS Development 

Steve Brewer 
Training Manager 
National Indian Gaming Commission 

CS3-S 

Session Deta ils Being Finalized 

TRACKS Information Technology and Disruption Risk Management Leadership Innovation and Impact Gaming and Hospitality Gaming and Hospitality 3:15 - 4:15 p.m. 

1.2 CPE 

4:15 -4:30 p.m. 

4:30 - 5:30 p.m. 
1.2 CPE 

5:30 - 6:30 p.m. 

CS4-1 CS4-2 CS4-3 
Building a More Agile and Relevant Internal Applying Lean Six Sigma to ERM, Part 1 &2 Perspectives of a World-class Rotational 
Audit Function 

Tim Berichon, CPA, MBA 
Chief Audit Executive 

Session Change 

General Session 2 

Session Details Being Finalized 

Welcome Reception 

Jeff Lovern, ARM 
Chief Risk Officer, Principal International 
Principal Financial Group 

Internal Audit Program 

Vijayant Sitani 
Chief Audit Executive 
PACCAR 

cs 4-4 

Creating a Cyber Resilient Organization 

Troy Hawes 
Senior Director of Cybersecurity 
Moss Adams LLP 

CS4-5 

Fraud Risks Associated with Marketing 

Rodrigo Macias 
Partner- Advisory Services 
MCO LLP 

Joe Busby, CIA, CFE, ACA MS 
Director, Casino Compliance 
Sycuan Casino 



1:45 - 2:45 p.m. 

1.2 CPE 

2:45 -3:15 p.m. 

2:45 - 3:15 p.m. 

cs 7-1 

Use of Fraud Data Analytics to Uncover 

Fraud Schemes in Core Business Systems 

Leonard Vona, CPA 
Chief Executive Officer 
Fraud Auditing, Inc. 

Networking Break 

Industry Meetup 

CS7-2 

Session Details Being Finalized 

CS7-3 

How to Develop IA Functions and Lead IA 

Teams Effectively 

Abhi Pandit 
Head of Internal Audit 
Splunk 

cs 7-4 

Your Privacy Compliance: Meet Privacy 

Requirements in the Hospitality Industry 

Using Existing Governance Risk and 

Compliance Practices and Save Your 
Company Time, Money and Headaches 

Ralph Villanueva 
IT Security and Compliance Analysts 

Diamond Resorts International 

CS7-5 

Session Deta ils Being Finalized 

TRACKS Information Technology and Disruption Risk Management Leadership Innovation and Impact Gaming and Hospitality Gaming and Hospitality 
3:15 -4:15 p.m. 

1.2 CPE 

CSS-1 

Managing and Delivering Internal Audit's 

Data and Analytic Needs 

David Dunn, CIA, CPA, CITP, CGMA 

Assistant General Auditor 

The PNC Financial Services Group 

Derrick Thomas 

CSS-2 

Co-Sourcing and Outsourcing: Why Do It? 

Moderator : 

Sabrina Serafin, CISA 
Partner and National Practice Leader 

Frazier & Deeter 

CSS-3 

Building Strategic Relationships With Key 

Stakeholders, Mentors, and Mentees 

Margaret Christ, CIA 
Assistant Professor 
Universi ty of Georgia 

Senior Vice President and Director, Advanced Panelists: 
Kimberly Ellison-Taylor, CPA, CGMA, CISA 
Global Accounting Strategy Director -
Financial Services Group, Oracle 
Chairman, Association Board 

Data and Analytics Solutions Matthew Burgess, CIA, CPA, CISA 
The PNC Financial Services Group Internal Audit Executive, and Risk Manager 

Paul Calhoun, CPA 

Executive Vice President and Chief Audit 
Executive 
TowneBank 

Immediate Past Chairman, American Institute 
of CPAs October 2016 -January 2018 

Karen Begelfer, CIA, CRMA 

Vice President, Chief Audit Executive, 

Corporate Audit Services 

Bradley Carroll, CIA, QIAL, CFSA, CRMA Sprint Corporation 
Senior Vice President and Director, Internal 

Audit Michael Fucilli, CFE, CIA, QIAL, CRMA, CGAP 

State Bank Financial Corporation Chief Audit Executive 

Metropolitan Transportation Authority 
USA 

CSS-4 CS 8-5 

Electronic Customer Due Diligence: How The Seduction of Fraud- Bridging the Gap 
Mobile Gaming and Sports is Changing the between Fraud Ethics and Human Behavior 
Customer Due Diligence Process 

Kimberly McCabe-Ward 

President, Owner 
KMC, LLC 

Steve Morang, CIA, CFE, CCEP, CRMA 
Senior Manager, Fraud and Forensics 

Frank Rimerman & Co. LLP 

Sa nya Morang 

Adjunct Professor 
Golden Gate University 
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SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

A. All out-of-town travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policy 3.30. 

B. Once traveler completes form, submit to the traveler's Administrator for approval (for Board Members, 

PresldenUCEO, General Counsel and Chief Auditor, Administrator Is Board Executive Committee). 

TRAVELER INFORMATION: 

Traveler Name: _Jo_h_a_n_n_a_S_c_h_la_v_o_n_i ____________ Department: Board Servlces/2 
D Chief Auditor Position: Ci?J Board Member D PresldenUCEO D General Counsel 

D All Other Authority Employees 

DATE OF REQUEST: 7/31/19 DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 10/20/19 / 10/25/19 

DESTINATION/ BUSINESS PURPOSE: 

Destination: Business Purpose: 

Germany (Frankfurt and Munich) S.D. World Trade Center - Trade Mission to Germany 

PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES: 

A. Transportation Costs: 

• Airfare ~ check box for business class or equivolent (intemallonal only} 

Rental Car 
• Other Transportation (Taxi, TNC, Train, Bus) 

• Auto (Gas, Parking/Tolls, Mileage) 

B. Lodging 
C. Meals and Incidental Expenses (Per Diem) 

D. Seminar and Conference Fees 
E. Entertainment 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSES 

NOTE: Conference registration fee includes transportation and meals 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

$ 10,000.00 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 1,200.00 
$ 
$ 3,650.00 
$ 
$ 14,850.00 

1. The above-listed projected out-of-town travel expenses conform to Policy 3.30, are reasonable and directly 

related to Authority business; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my s en i ilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Travelers Signa re: .NLA''--J\ ' • Dale: B / / / J1J/ 1 
r ' 

(If Administrator Is Executive Committee, Clerk certifies below.) 

By my signature below, I ertify the following: 

1. I have reviewed this out-of- town travel request and made inquiries to determine that the out-of-town travel 

and identified expenses are directly related to and necessary for the advancement of the Authority's 

business and reasonable In comparison to the anticipated benefits to the Authority; and 

2. I have attended training regarding my responsibilities pursuant to Policy 3.30 within the past two years. 

Administrator's Signature: -~,::"--'->}~bJ~ ~ =-'--Y_,....._:::::,::.:;_::.:;.;-.;:-_..,, ________ Date: - --"-,:'r_,/'---~;.,_/_1 __ 9 __ 
7 

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

_I"'",---------,----,-..,.,.....,.,---------- , certify that this document was approved 
(Name of Clerk) 

by the Executive Committee at Its _____ _ _ _______ meeting. 

(Meeting Dale) 

NEW Out or Town Traver Request (eff. 7-1-19) 



T 619.400.2445 I M 609.440.7479 
dcasey@san.org 

SAN DIEGO 
• INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

LET'S GO. 

From: Nikia Clarke <nc@sandiegobusiness.org> 
Sent: Monday, July 22, 2019 4:47 PM 
To: Nikia Clarke <nc@sandiegobusiness.org> 
Cc: ltzel Moncada <im@sandiegobusiness.org>; Jesse Gipe <jg@sandiegobusiness.org> 
Subject: Register Now: WTCSD Trade Mission to Germany 

Dear #SDinGermany delegates, 

Thank you confirming your pa1t icipation in WTC San Diego's 201 9 trade mission to Frankfurt and Munich October 21st - 25th 2019. 
You will be joining a cross-sector group of approximately 25 academic, industry and public sector leaders- including Congressman 
Scott Peters- for an action packed four days. We will be exploring existing pa1tnerships and new opportunities in fintech, intelligent 
mobility, and precision health. 

Many thanks to Cubic Transportation Systems and Lufthansa for partnering with us as underwriters of this effort to tell the region's 
innovation story in a market that is increasingly vital to San Diego's competitiveness. For those of you who have requested 
sponsorship information, please find that attached, and note that all sponsorships include a discounted registration rate. 

Please complete your registration by August 5th
, and mark your calendars for a trade mission kickoff event here in San Diego on 

Monday Sept 16th• Don't hesitate to reach out with any questions, and we will be in touch with additional updates as we get closer. 

We are looking forward very much to welcoming you to Germany for what promises to be another productive and impactful journey. 

All my best, 
Nikia 

Registration Information 
We have set up a registration portal through Eventbrite that we will need each of you to complete by August 5th. Once we receive 
payment, your spot is officially reserved. 

To register, click here. 
Access code for EDC Investors ($3,900): DELEGATE 
Access code for non-EDC Investors ($3,650): EDCINVESTOR 

*Cancellation Polily: Partial refund of 75%, up until September I. No refimds will be issued after August 20. 

The registration fee does not include lodging and air travel, but does include transportation within Germany, meals and all 
programming. We have negotiated discounted room blocks and have secured discounted nonstop flights with our program sponsor 
Lufthansa. More information will be provided via the registration portal, but once you complete your registration, a representative 
from Lufthansa will reach out directly to secure your flight. Lodging will need to be booked directly at the following two hotels. 

Lodging Information 
We have secured a room block at the Villa Kennedy (Frankfurt) and The Charles Hotel (Munich). Please make your reservations no 
later than Monday, September 9 to guarantee a spot in the room block. 

Villa Kennedy 
Block room rate: €250 per night, 2 nights 
Monday October 2 1- Wednesday, October 23 

2 



Frankfurt, Germany 
Reservations: use code "San Diego" 
call: +49 (0) 69 717 12 1 430 or 
email: reservations.villakennedy@roccofortehotels.com 

The Charles Hotel 
Block room rate: €250 per night, 2 nights 
Wednesday, October 23- Friday, October 25 
Munich, Germany 
Reservations: use code "San Diego" 
call: +49 (0) 89 544 555 1430 or 
email: reservations.charles@roccofortehotels.com 

While you are welcome to make different accommodations, please note that travel to and from the events will take place from these 
venues. 

Flight Information 
• Departing flight: San Diego-> Frankfmt / Sunday, October 20 to Monday, October 2 1 -
• Returning flight: Munich-> Denver-> San Diego ( I stop) / Friday, October 25 

After you register via Eventbrite, a Lufthansa representative will reach out to you directly to secure your flight at a discounted rate. 

Please contact ltzel Moncada at im@sandiegobusiness.org or 619-61 5-2957 with any questions on logistics. 

Nikia Clarke, Ph.D. 
Executive Director, World Trade Center San Diego 
Vice President, Economic Development 
San Diego Regional EDC I t9° lffl ~ 
di 619 615 2969 
c I 858 935 0657 
530 B Street • Suite 700 • San Diego, CA 9210 I 

□SAN DIEGO 

1EJEDC 
Join us for SD: Life. Changing. Summer Bash on Aug. I 
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SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 

B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use 

the most economical means available to affect the travel. 

1. TRAVELER: 
Travelers Name: Mark West --------------------- Dept: 2 - Board Services 

Position: 
G( Board Member 1- President/CEO ' Gen. Counsel I Chief Auditor 

1- All other Authority employees (does not require executive committee administrator approval) 

2. DATE OF REQUEST: 7/5/19 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 9/21/19 I 9/25/19 - ----------

3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation a~ to the purpose of the trip- continue on extra sheets 

of paper as necessary) : 

Destination: Washington, D.C. Purpose: S.D. Chamber Mission to Washington D.C . 
Explanation: Attend conference . 

4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS: 

• AIRFARE $ 750.00 
• RENTAL CAR (Must complete page 2) $ 

• OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train) $ 150.00 
B. LODGING $ 1,500.00 
C. MEALS $ 150.00 
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES $ n/a 
E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable) $ 

F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES $ 50.00 
TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE $ 2,600.00 

Clerk's signature is required). 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse . 

2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the 

Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority. 

3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of 

Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 

Administrator's Signature: 

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

I, , hereby certify that this document was approved 
(Please leave blank. Whoever clerl(s the meeting will insert their name and title.) 

by the Executive Committee at its meeting. 
{Leave blank and we will insert the meeting dale.) 



Chamber Mission to Washington DC 

« All Events (https:// sdchamber.org /events /) 

2019 MISSION TO WASHINGTON D.C. 
September 22 - September 25 

Apply Now/ Important Deadlines/ Pre-Trip Orientation/ Itinerary/ Hotel 
Flights/ Sponsorship / Cancellation Policy 

join the largest binational delegation to Washington, D.C. to voice your business needs 

Page 1 of 7 

and collaborate with San Diego's business leaders while meeting with the nation's top legislators 
and policy officials. 

Attendees will have the unique opportunity to: 

• Participate in high-level meetings with U.S. administration officials and agencies, such as 
Department of Transportation, U.S. Customs & Border Protection, Department of State, 
Housing & Urban Development and many others 

• Gain access to our country's key decision makers and advocate for local and regional 
issues important to business growth and creation of jobs in the Coli-Baja region 

• Network and make invaluable connections with elected officials on the local, state and 
federal level, as well as other community members 

EVENT DETAILS 

Date & Time: Sunday, September 22 (7:00 PM)-Wednesday, September 25 (12:00 PM), 2019 

Location: W Hotel Washington D.C. I 515 15th St NW, Washington, DC 20004 

Event Contact: Lisa Kelley I Ph : 619-544-1343 I Email : lkelley@sdchamber.org 
(mailto:lkelley@sdchamber.org) 



Chamber Mission to Washington DC Page 2 of 7 

Para obtener informaci6n sabre c6mo asistir "Misi6n a Washington DC" favor de comunicarse 
con Kenia: kzamarripa@sdchamber.org (mailto:kzamarripa@sdchamber.org). 

IMPORTANT DATES & DEADLINES 
• August 30 - Hotel room block closes at 6:00 PM 

• September 6 - Last day to register without late fees 

• September 18 - Pre-trip orientation for delegates at 10:00 AM at the Chamber office 

• September 18 - Last day to submit an application for the trip 

PRE-TRIP MEETING 
Delegates are invited to attend the pre-trip meeting to receive full information and updates on 
the trip: 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18 I 10:00 - 11:00 AM 
Location: Chamber Office, 402 W Broadway, Ste. 1000, San Diego 92101 

(https:/ /www.google.com/maps/dir// 402 +W+Broadway+o/o 
231000,+San+Diego,+CA+92101/@32 . 7162428,-117.1691516,17z/data=!4m16!1 m7!3m6! 

1s0x80d954a9 79e0e 7 4f :0x53 2e04 2dd4bacabb ! 2 s40 2 +W +Broadway+% 
231000,+San+Diego,+CA+92101 !3bl !8m2!3d32. 7162428!4d-1 l 7.1669629!4m7! 1 m0! lm5! 1 m 1 ! 

1s0x80d954a979e0e74f:Ox532e042dd4bacabb!2m 2! 1 d-117 .1669629!2d32. 7162428) 

WHY ATTEND? 
Not sure if the D.C. delegation is right for you? Read what our past delegates had to say about 
the trip's impact on their business: 

"Effective communication is key to successfully delivering a unique binational project like 
Cross Border Xpress - the only border crossing of its kind in the world . 

During the Chamber's delegation trips to Washington D.C., we were able to meet directly 
with leadership of several federal agencies that all had a role in the project, bringing the Cali­
Baja perspective to decision makers 3,000 miles away. 

It was great to have the backing of the Chamber and a unified voice of business leaders 
supporting the CBX and standing with us." 

Stephanie Saathoff 
President, The Clay Company 
CBX Consulting Team Member 



Chamber Mission to Washington DC 

"The decisions made in Washington D.C. have a big impact on Baja eco'nomic dynamics. 
Joining the Chamber's delegation trip gives us the opportunity to make face-to-face 
connections with the policy makers influencing those decisions and remind them what's 
important to advancing our binational region's economic potential. 
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Being able to discuss issues directly with leadership is extremely valuable in ensuring the Baja 
business community's voice is heard." 

Gabriel Camarena Salinas 
Executive President, Consejo de Desarrollo Econ6mico de Tijuana 

"The Chamber's delegation trips to D.C. provide 2-1-1 San Diego, along with our partners 
throughout the region, the platform to have a collective voice on national issues that have an 
impact at a local level. 

For us at 2-1-1, we've had the opportunity to sit face-to-face with leaders from various 
Congressional offices and agencies to talk about issues facing our sector and those we serve, 
in areas such as the military and veteran landscape, workforce development, housing, health 
and social services, and technology. This results in a unique opportunity to bring together our 
social and government sectors and provide collective solutions to systematic issues. 

Understanding the importance of the whole community working together locally and 
nationally to solve important issues, it was priceless to have the support and guidance from 
the Chamber, its board, and members." 

Meg Storer 

Vice President of Community & Government Relations 
2-1-1 San Diego 

TRIP ITINERARY 
We are still in the process of developing the agenda. For your traveling purposes, please plan to 
arrive in D.C. before the Welcome Reception on Sunday, 09/22 at 7:00 PM. The last meeting will 
end at around 10:00 AM on Wednesday, 9/25. 

Click here (https: / /sdcha mber.org/wp-content/uploads/ 2016/02 /D RAFT-Agenda-Delegates-2. pdf) 
to view last year's trip itinerary. 

HOTEL INFORMATION 

W Hotel Washington D.C. (https://www.marriott.com/event-reservations/reservation-link.mi? 
id= 1546022106883&key=GRP&app=resvlink) 

515 15th St NW, Washington, DC 20004 
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We have secured a special room rate of $349++ per night for standard rooms from September 22 
to 2 5. Click here (https://www.marriott.com/event-reservations/reservation-link.mi? 

id=l546022106883&key=GRP&app=resvlink) to reserve online. If you wish to book additional 
room nights, please book the nights available via the link then contact Jennifer Ponticaccia 
(mailto: jennifer.ponticaccial@whotels.com) to request for additional nights. 

Reservations must be made by 6:00 pm (PST}, Friday, August 30, 2019. After that date, the hotel 
will confirm reservations based on availability at the current rate. 

FLYING TO D.C. 
Airports: 

• Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport - DCA 
4.3 miles to hotel I Estimated taxi fare: $20 (one way) 

• Washington Dulles International Airport - IAD 
26.5 miles to hotel I Estimated taxi fare: $60 (one way) 

• Baltimore/Washington International Thurgood Marshall Airport - BWI 
34 miles to hotel I Estimated taxi fare: $90 (one way) 

Southwest Airlines, among others, offers nonstop flights to BWI Airport, which is a 45-minute 
drive to D.C. For those who prefer to arrive closer to the hotel- DCA Airport is a 15-minute drive 
to the hotel, but may not have nonstop flights. 

Most delegates arrive in the afternoon on Sunday, 9/22, prior to the Welcome Reception at 7:00 
PM and fly out the afternoon of Wednesday, 9/25. 

Recommended Flight Options: 
Sunday: SAN - BWI 

Southwest #4672 (6:20 AM - 2:25 PM) 

SAN- IAD 

United Airlines #546 (8 :00 AM - 3:51 PM 

Wednesday: BWI - SAN 
Southwest #830 (11 :35 AM - 2:00 PM) 

Southwest #1703/1852 (4:50 PM - 8:35 PM) 

IAD - SAN 

United Airlines #231 (12:35 PM - 2:49 PM) 

THANK YOU SPONSORS 

~ 
Scrnpra Energy 

sos; 
A ~ Sempra E,wrg\' utili ty· 

(http://www.sdge.com /) 

Southwest'• 
(https://www.southwest.com/) 
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Numerous sponsorship opportunities are available for this event. See our sponsorship package 
here (lwp-content/uploads/2016/02/Sponsorship-Package-compressed-l.pdf), and contact 
Sherman Stocker at sstocker@sdchamber.org (mailto:sstocker@sdchamber.org) or (619) 544-
1354 for information. 

APPLICATION & FEES 
The participation fees below do not include hotel or airfare. Fees include hosted events and 
meetings. 

Applications submitted by 7/26/19· 
Chamber members: $1 ,800 
Additional attendee or spouse/companion : $1 ,300 
Non-members: $2,800 

Between 7127/19 - 9/6/19 · 
Chamber members: $2,300 
Additional attendee or spouse/companion: $1,300 
Non-members: $2,800 

Between 09/7/19 - 09/18/19· 
All applicants: $3200 

APPLICATIONS CLOSE AT 6:00 PM ON WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2019. 

APPLY NOW! 

(HTTP://WWW.CVENT.COI MD/76QZ0D/4W) 

CANCELLATION POLICY 
If canceled by September 6, 100% of the registration fee will be refunded. 

If canceled between September 7 - 13, 75% of the registration fee will be refunded . 
If canceled after September 13, 50% of the registration fee will be refunded . 

To request a cancellation, please send an email to ktran@sdchamber.org 
(mailto:ktran@sdchamber. org). 
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♦ GOOGLE CALENOAR IHTTPS ://WWW.GOOGLE .COM/CALENDAR/EVENT? 
ACTION•TEMPLA TE & TEXT• 2019 +MISSION+ TO+WAS HI NGTON +D.C .&DA TES•20190922/20 l 90926&DETAILS =APPLY +NOW%C2%AO% 7C%C2% 

AO IMPORTANT+ DEADLINES %C 2%A0% 7C %C 2 %A OP RE-TR IP +OR I ENTA TIO N%C 2%A 0% 7 C%C 2%A O I Tl NE RAR Y%C 2 %AO% 7C%C 2 %AO HOTEL %QAFL IG HTS %C 2 %AO% 
C2%A0S PONSORSH IP%C2%A0% 7C%C2%A0CANCELLATION t-POLJCY +%0A%0A-t-++ +%DA+++ +%QA ♦ ++++ t- ♦ +%QA -t-++., +++ +%QA •+++%DA% 
QAJOI N+ THE +LARGEST +BI NATIONAL+ DELEGATION+ TO+WAS HI NGTON%2C • D.C. + TO +VOICE +YOU R+BUSINES S%C2%AQ NEEDS +AND%C2% 

AQCOLLABORA TE +WITH +SAN +DI EG0%26%2382 l 7%38S +BUSI N ESS+LEADERS+WHI LE+MEETING +WITH+ THE• NA TION%26%238 217% 
3 8 S +TOP+ LEG IS LA TORS +AND+ PO LI CY +OFFICIALS. +%QAA TTE ND EE S +WI LL +HA VE+ THE +UN I QUE +OPPO RTU N ITV+ T0%3A +%QA %QAPARTI CI PA TE +IN ♦ HIGH­

LE VEL +MEETINGS +WITH +U.S. +ADM! NIST RATION +OFFICIALS+AND+AG ENCIES%2C+SUCH +AS +DEPARTMENT +OF+ TRANSPORTATION% 2C +U.S. +CUSTOMS+% 26A 
3 8 + 80 RD ER+ PROTECTION% 2C +DE PAR TME NT +OF+ STA TE% 2C + HOUSING+% 2 6A MP% 3 8 +UR BAN+ DE VE LOP MEN T +AND +MANY +OTHERS% 

QAGAIN +ACCESS+ TO+OUR+COUNTR Y%E2%8Q% 
99S+KEY +DECISION +MAKERS +AN D+ADVOCA TE+FOR+LOCAL+AN D+REG IONAL+I SSUES +IMPORTANT+ TO+BUSINESS•GROWTH +AND +CREATION +OF+ JOBS +IN+ THE 

BAJA +REGION%QAN ETWORK +AN D+MAKE +INVALUABLE +CONN ECTIONS%C2%AQWITH +ELECTED+OFFICIALS +ON+ THE +LOCAL %2C +STATE +AND +FEDE RAL+LEVI 
2 C +AS +W E LL +AS +OTHER+ COMMUN I TY+ ME M 8 E RS %QA %QA %QA EVENT+ D ET Al LS %QA% OADA TE++% 2 BVI E W +FULL+ EVENT+ DESCRIPTION+ HERE% 3 A+ HTTP S% JA % 

2 FS DC HAM 8 ER . 0 RG % 2 FE VE NT% 2 FDC 2 Q 19% 2 F% 2 9 & LOCA Tl ON & T RP• FALSE & SP RO P • WE 8 SI TE : HTTP S: // SD CH AM 8 ER .0 RG & CTZ • AMER I CA% 2 FLO S_ANG E LE! 

+ !CAL EXPORT IHTTPS :// SDCHAMBER.ORG/EVENT/DC2Ql9/II CA L• l&TRIBE_DISPLAY •) 

Details 
Start: 
September 22 (2019-09-22) 

End: 
September 25 (2019-09-25) 

Organizer 

Katie Tron 

Phone: 
619.544.1370 

Email : 
Event Categories: ktran@sdchamber.org 
International 

(https:/ /sdchomber.org/events/cotegory/internotionol/), 
Networking 

(h ttps: / / sdchomber .org /events/ co tegory /networking /), 
Policy 
(h ttps: / / sdcha mber .org / even ts/ co tegory /policy/), 
Signature 

(h ttps: / / sdcha mbe r. org I even ts/ co tegory / s,gna lure/) 

Event Tags: 
chamber 

(https:/ /sdchomber .org/ tog/chamber /), 
featured-chamber 
(https://sdchamber.org / tag / featured­
chomber/) 

Related Events 

(https:/ / sdchambe r.org /event/education­
workforce-development-committee-13-
2019-12-18/2019-12-18 / ) 

(https: / /sdcham ber.org /event/infrastructure- (https:/ /sdcha mber .org / event/ gu ildhotel/) 
housing-la nd-use-committee-12/2019-
10-15/ ) 

Business After Five M ixe r with 

Education & Workforce Infrastructure, Housing & 
The Guild Hotel 

Development Roundtable Land Use Committee 
(https:/ /sdchamber.org/event/g uildhotel/) 

(https:/ /sdchamber .org/event/educat on{https://sdchamber.org/event/infrastruct'oYe!J.Jst 8@ 5: 30 pm - 7:3o pm 

workforce-development­

committee-13-2019-12-

18/2019-12-18/) 

December 18 

Recurring Event (See all) 
(https:/ /sdchamber.org /event/education-

housing-land-use-committee-

12/2019-10-15/) 

October 15 

Recurring Event (See all) 
(https:/ /sdcha mber.org/ event/infrastructure­
hausing-land-use-com mittee-
12/ all / ) 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 BUSINESS EXPENSE 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 A. BOLING 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

r -201.~ . . ·-~' I 
MONTHL y MILEAGE and PARKING FEE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT 

EMPLOYEE NAME PERIOD COVERED 

C. April Boling June 2019 
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Date Miles driven Destination and purpose of trip Parking fees & other transportation costs paid $$$ 

6/19/19 30.50 C Level/Lunch w/Kim 

6/24/19 29.40 Port/Port Leadership Mtg. 

6/28/19 25.00 SANDAG/8O0 Policy Mtg. 

sJ:iJJ,r~,;Mt/ ;·t~~rn1~~~ lst1s:no;rbl:1,..1 !l'~~~~-

Computation of Reimbursement 

84.90 

REIMBURSEMENT RATE: (see below)* Rate as of January 2019 X 0.580 

TOTAL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 49.24 

PARKING FEES/TOLL CHARGES (ATTACH RECEIPTS) -

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED $ 49.24 

,::~:i~J!.1t~W ~"!-
~ ~·.r .. f:~.-1- .• -;:;.-: - - -.:r•' 4~ - • ,>.;• .:..-s' " ~~:r~tf.s-' - -:'.:'~.=- .-:sf,~~.:.- ~- ft '-:.~ ~- "' 

11 acKnow1eage mar I nave reaa, unaers1ana ana agree10 ·Aumomy 
Policy 3.30 - Business Expense Reimbursement Policy and that any 
purchases/claims that are not allowed will be my responsibility. 
certify that this report of business expenses were incurred in 

I further 

connection with official Authority business and is true and correct. 

Business Exgense Reimbursement Policy 3.30 
; 

,,,,-1 ·'1 
,. .. f----~-- ---~.½4- -,; 

SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE DEPT./DIV. HEAD APPROVAL 



SDCRAA 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY AUG 19 2019 r ·;:,~}~~~Dl~~,:;~:,>~ ;I Board Sef\1;ces 

MONTHLY MILEAGE and PARKING FEE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT 

EMPLOYEE NAME PERIOD COVERED 

C. April Boling July 2019 
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Date Miles driven Destination and purpose of trip Parking fees & other transportation costs paid $$$ 

7/1 /19 29.40 Airport/Exec./Finance Comm. Mtg. 

7/2/19 29.40 Airport/AOLA Press Conference 

7/10/19 25.00 SAN DAG/Press Conference w/Mayor 

7/11/19 29.40 Airport/ALUC Board Mta. 

7/12/19 25.00 SANDAG/8OO Policv Mtg. 

7/26/19 25.00 SANDAG/BOD Business Mtg. 

~-\l),&ToQJ¥1.~ iLI J>~tQ!e) lsi;is:i:wKD!: 1 
= - ~"-'· . . . ~~~ · ...... ~ .'..._..~.,. .-_ . "' 

Computation of Reimbursement 

163.20 

REIMBURSEMENT RATE: (see below) • Rate as of January 2019 X 0.580 

TOTAL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 94.66 

PARKING FEES/TOLL CHARGES (ATTACH RECEIPTS) -

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED $ 94.66 

ti~~~~$~~-$~ -~ -~~-;-,,;,;, ~~~-;.lr,-~~~~-'5:'~~~ ~~~~~ :)ff,":'~-~ ..: . ~~~ ~,.~ ~-ltf.~~-~-~-- ,;.:..i.,, .:-~:1;&•-._..-:~Jo.:-~~ . · ,__ ... -~er .,:__,: 
11 acKnow1eage tnar I nave reau, un ana agree 10 ·Aumamy 

Policy 3.30 - Business Expense Reimbursement Policy and that any 
purchases/claims that are not allowed will be my responsibility. I further 

certify that this report of business expenses were incurred in 
connection with official Authority business and is true and correct. 

Business Expense Reimbursement Policy 3.30 

t '):'!.-, ···- ./·---- ~~ 

7 SIGNA TURE OF EMPLOYEE DEPT./DIV. HEAD APPROVAL 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 J. SCHIAVONI 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

1 2019 1 
MONTHLY MILEAGE and PARKING FEE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT 

EMPLOYEE NAME PERIOD COVERED 

Johanna Schiavoni 5/22/19-6/21 /19 
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Date Miles driven Dest ination and purpose of trip Parking fees & other t ransportation c osts p, 

5/22/19 7.70 SAN Arts Advisorv Committee Meeti SDCRAA 

5/23/19 7.70 SDCRAA Special Board/ALUC Meeting SDCRAA 

5/30/19 7.70 SDCRAA Special Board/ALUC Meeti SDCRAA 

5/31/19 34 .40 UCSD Global Policy Civic Leadershi UCSD 

6/21 /19 6 SANDAG Transportation Committee SANDAG 

7 /1 /19 7.70 SDCRAA Special Board/Finance Committee 

7/2/19 7.70 SDCAAA press release re AOLA and luncheon 

SUBTOTAL 78.90 SUBTOTAL 

Computation of Reimbursement 

REIMBURSEMENT RATE: (see below)• X 
TOTAL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 

PARKING FEES/TOLL CHARGES (ATTACH RECEIPTS) 

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED 

11 ac,rnow,eoge ma11 nave rea□, un□ersiano ano agree 10 AUmomy ,-oucy 
3.30 - Business Expense Reimbursement Policy and that any 
purchases/claims that are not allowed will be my responsibility. I further 
certify that this report of business expenses were incurred in connection with 
official Authority business and is true and correct. 

Business ExQense Reimbursement Policll 3.30 

c;,'~"1$.,t,,~,~- . - vvr""-

SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE DEPT./DIV. HEAD APPROVAL 

Effective 1/1/2019 =$ .58 
] / 1/18 - 11/31/18 =$.54'5 

Please use the other tabs for mileage prior 
to January 1, 2019 

SDCRAA 

JUL O 5 2019 

Board Sen,•,.,c;;:, 

$$$ 

-

78.90 
0.58 

45.76 
-

$ 45.76 

I. _ . _ . _ . _ __ . - . - ~- . - . - • - . I Monthll,:'. Mileage & Parking Reimbursement ReQort.xlsx (httQ://e1 



SDCRAA 
SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY . I 2019 I 'AUG 2.1 2019 

Board Services 
MONTHLY MILEAGE and PARKING FEE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT 

EMPLOYEE NAME PERIOD COVERED 

Johanna Schiavoni 7/11 /2019-8/26/2019 
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

Date Miles driven Destination and purpose of trip Parking fees & other transportat ion costs p, 

7/1 1/19 7.70 SDCRM Board/ALUC Meetino SDCRAA 
7/19/19 4.00 SANDAG Transoortation Committee SANDAG 

7/30/19 4.00 Meet with Mavoral Staff SDCRM 
8/5/19 4.00 SANDAG Transportation Committee SANDAG 

SUBTOTAL 19.70 SUBTOTAL 

Computation of Reimbursement 

REIMBURSEMENT RATE: (see below) • X 
TOTAL MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 

PARKING FEES/TOLL CHARGES (ATTACH RECEIPTS) 

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT REQUESTED 

- .. ·,. --.. ~ 
I ac1<now1eage ma, 1 nave reaa, unaerstana ana agree to "Aumorny ,-,011cy 

3.30 - Business Expense Reimbursement Policy and that any 

purchases/claims that are not allowed will be my responsibility. I further 

certify that this report of business expenses were incurred in connection with 
official Authority business and is true and correct. 

Business Expense Reimbursement Policy 3.30 

~~ 
SIGNATURE OF EMPLOYEE DEPT./DIV. HEAD APPROVAL 

-· -· -· -·-·-·-· -·-· -·-·-~·-----------------~ 
Please use the other tabs for mileage prior 

Effective 1/1/2019 = $ .58 
1/ 1/18 - 12/31/18 = $.545 

to January 1, 2019 

$$$ 

-

19.70 
0.58 

11 .43 
-

$ 11.43 

'·-· - ·-·-·- · - ·- ·- ·- · - ·-· I Monthly Mileage & Parking Reimbursement Report.xlsx (http://e, 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 TRAVEL EXPENSE 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 KIM BECKER 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT -Authority Employees 

(To be completed within 30 days from travel return date for domestic travel ; 45 days for international travel) 

Refer to Authority Policy 3.30 - Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement Policy, outlining appropriate reimbursable expenses. Attach all required supporting 
documentation. All receipts must be detailed (credit card receipts do not provide sufficient detail) . Any special items should be explained in the space provided 
below. 

Policy 3.30 - Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement 

Employee/Trip Information 

Name: Kimberly J. Becker 
Departure Date: 7/16/2019 
Destination: Newport Beach, CA 

Business and Travel Reimbursement Guidelines 

Date: 

Dept: Executive, BUS 
Return Date: 7/18/2019 --------- Report Due: 

Business Purpose: GAC Directors Meeting & U.S. Travel Board Meeting 

Authority 
Ex~nse items not included in Per Diem Prepaid Employee Paid Expenses 

Expenses 

7/16/19 7/17/19 7/18/19 7/19/19 7/20/19 7/21/19 7/22/19 
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday 

Air Fare, Railroad, Bus 

Conference Fees 

Rental Car 

Gas 

Parking & Tolls 

Mileage - Attach mileage form 

Taxi I TNC / Shuttle Fare 

Lodging 265.07 265.07 

Telephone, Internet and Fax 

Laundry 

Miscellaneous: 

$ -
Ex11ense items included in Per Diem: 

8/17/19 

TOTAL 

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

530.14 

-
-
-
-

$ 530.14 

Meals will be reimbursed at establ ished Per Diem rates. Receipts shall not be required except for authorized meals 
Meals & Incidental above per diem rate (approved by CEO or Vice President below). If a meal is provided by a conference or meeting, 
Expenses (M&IE) do not include the meal for reimbursement below. On first travel day, only include lunch and dinner if fl ight departs 

after 9:00 a.m. On last travel day, only include breakfast and lunch if fl ight returns before 6:00 p.m. 

GSA Per Diem for Domestic 

Enter Dally Per 

Diem Rate 

Breakfast $16.00 

Lunch $17.00 

Dinner $28.00 
Incidentals $5.00 

Total M&IE $66.00 

Approved Meal Exception Above Per Diem Rate 1 

Total Meal and Incidental Expenses 

Explanation: Substantiation for exception should be 

attached 

1) There are no mileage or parking charges as Kim Becker 
drove to and from the conference with Matt Harris. Matt 
incurred the charges and will submit them on his individual 
expense request. 2) For the 07 /18 Lunch, while lunch was 
provided at the conference, Kim and Matt had to leave 
before lunch was served to attend a 2:00 p.m. meeting at 
the Authority. 

7/16/19 
Tuesday 

28.00 

5.00 

33.00 

$ 33.00 

US Dept of State Per Diem for International 

7/17/19 7/18/19 7/19/19 7/20/19 7/21/19 
Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

17.00 

28.00 

5.00 5.00 

33.00 22.00 -

$ 33.00 $ 22.00 $ - $ -

Trip Grand Total 
Less Cash Advance (Attach copy of Authority check) 

Less Expenses Prepaid by Authority 

$ 

Due Traveler - if positive amount, prepare check request 
Due Authority - if negative, attach check payable to SDCRAA 

-

7/22/19 
Monday 

$ -

Note: Send this report to Accounting even if the amount is $0. 

y signing e ow, : a ac now e ges un ers an mg an agreeing o e oun y u on y o icy - usmess an rave xpense 

-
17.00 

56.00 

15.00 

88.00 

-
88.00 

618.14 

-

$ 618.14 

Reimbursement Policy; (b) certifies that this report is true and correct and all claimed expenses were incurred in connection with official Authority business; and 
(c) understands that any purchases/claims that are not allowed will be traveler's responsibility. By signing below, ADMINISTRATOR certfiies, based on 
reasonable inquiry, that expenses approved in this report were reasonable, necessary, directly related to the Authority's business, and that they are reimbursable 
under Authority Policy 3.30. 

Prepared By: Ext.: 2445 

Traveler's Signature: Date: 

Administator's Signature: Date: 

CEONice President Approval1: ___________________ _ Date: 



MARRIOTT 

931 
ROOM 

GD 
TYPE 

145 

ROOM 

CLERK 

DATE 

BECKER/K 
NAME 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY AIR 

ADDRESS 

REFERENCES 

07/16 DESTINAT DEST FEE 
07/16 RM TX DEST FEE 
07/16 NPB FEE DEST FEE 
07/16 ROOM 931 , 1 
07/16 RM TX 931 , 1 
07/16 CA FEE 931 , 1 
07/16 NPB FEE 931, 1 

NEWPORT BEACH MARRIOTT 

219.00 07/18/19 
RATE DEPART 

07/16/19 
ARRIVE 

PAYMENT 

CHARGES 

15.00 
1.50 
.45 

219.00 
21.90 

.65 
6.57 - cmn ESTIN:A:"r-----A· E:ST- F'E:E:;-----------· 1·5:0 

07/17 RM TX DEST FEE 1.50 
07/17 NPB FEE DEST FEE .45 
07/17 ROOM 931 , 1 219.00 
07/17 RMTX 931 , 1 21.90 
07/17 CA FEE 931 , 1 .65 
07/17 NPB FEE 931, 1 6.57 

12:00 
TIME 

14:54 
TIME 

CREDITS 

~ 2.(o~ o, 
~ ~o') 

- om-a--1v1e-e;t>;RA·---------------------- ·5'3(:n 

TO BE SETTLED TO: MASTER CARD CURRENT BALANCE .00 

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING MARRIOTT! TO EXPEDITE YOUR CHECK-OUT, 
PLEASE DIAL EXTENSION 6800, OR PRESS "MENU" ON YOUR 
TV REMOTE CONTROL TO ACCESS VIDEO CHECK-OUT. 

See our "Privacy & Cookie Statement" on Marriott.com 

GUEST FOLIO 

42313 
ACCT# 

MBV#: 

25094 
GROUP 

XXXXX9603 

BALANCES DUE 

61 l Ila 

01/ 17 

Your Marriott Bonvoy points/miles earned on your eligible earnings will be credited to your account. Check your 
Marriott Bonvoy Account Statement for updated activity. See members.marriott.com for new Marriott Bonvoy 
benefits. 

MARRIOTT 

NEWPORT BEACH MARRIOTT 
NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE 
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660 

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com. 
This statement is your only receipt. You have agreed to pay in cash or by approved personal check or to authorize us to charge your credit card for all amounts charged to you. The amounts shown in the credit column opposite any credit card 
enby in the reference column above will be charged to the credit card number set forth above. (The credit card company 'Nill bill in the usual manner.) It for any reason the credit card company does not make payment on this account, you wilt 
owe us such amount. If you are direct billed, in the event payment is not made within 25 days after check-out, you will owe us interest from the check-out date on any unpaid amount at the rate of 1.5% per month (ANNUAL RATE 18%), or the 
maximum allowed by law, plus the reasonable cost of collection , including attorney fees. 

Signature X 



7/22/2019 FY 2019 Per Diem Rates for Los Angeles, California 

■ U.S. General Services Administration 

FY 2019 Per Diem Rates for Los Angeles, California 
Meals & Incidentals (M&IE} Breakdown 

First& 

Primary Destination County 
M&IE Continental 

Lunch Dinner Incidental Expenses 
LastDay 

Total Breakfast/Breakfast of 
Travel 

Los Angeles/ Orange/ Ventura/ 
Los Angeles Edwards AFB less the city of $66 $16 $17 $28 $5 $49.50 

Santa Monica 

1/1 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 
B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use 

the most economical means available to affect the travel. 

1. TRAVELER: 
Travelers Name: Kimberly J. Becker Dept: 6 

Position: 
r Board Member X r President/CEO r Gen. Counsel r Chief Auditor 

r All other Authority employees (does not require executi-,e committee administrator approval) 

2. DATE OF REQUEST: 05/02/19 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 07/16/19 I 07/17/19 -----------
3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip- continue on extra sheets 

of paper as necessary): 
Destination: Newport Beach, CA Purpose: GAC Directors Meeting & U.S. Travel Board 

Meeting 
Explanation: 

4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS: 

• AIRFARE $ 
• *RENT AL CAR (Must complete page 2) $ 
• OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train) $ 100.00 

B. LODGING $ 250.00 
C. MEALS $ 50.00 
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES $ 
E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable) $ 
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE $ 400.00 

*Permitted in limited circumstances; must be pre-approved. Provide a copy of Out-of-Town Travel Request form to 
Risk Management prior to travel in order to obtain insurance identification card covering rental period. 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and 
associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the 
Authority's business. ( l 
Travelers Signature: J1_ Date: _5 __ ~_}--'\_1 ____ _ 

CERTIFICATION BY ADMINIS (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority 
Clerk's signature is required) . 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse. 
2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the 

Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority. 
3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of 

Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 

Administrator's Signature: Date: 

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

I, ~\::\'.bt: ~W>, -~. ~frtvj CW{~ I , hereby certify that this document was approved 
_(..,_P..,_le-as;_e_le..,_a_ve_b_la-'-nk-. -v\-'.-'-h-'-'o'-ev_._e~r c-,e-,k--,s-t-he_m_e_e...,.tin-g~wc.....ill,...,.in+.s-ert_t...,..he-ir-n-am-e -an_d __ ti_tle_.)_ 

by the Executive Committee at its ~ J/312o Iv] 
(Leave blank and we will insert the meeting date.) 

meeting. 

NEW Out ofTown Travel Request (eff. 5-23-17) 



I 

PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 
(as of 4.15.19) 

All business sessions and lodging are at the Newport Beach Marriott Hotel & Spa, 900 Newport Center Drive, Newport 
Beach, CA 92660. 

Attire for business sessions and meals is resort casual (no ties) unless otherwise noted. Evenings may be cool, so bring a 
sweater or light jacket. For all outdoor activities, be sure to bring sunglasses and sunscreen . For biking, wear secured 
closed-toe shoes . 

All organized meals and group activities are complimentary. Information on activities will be sent to you when registration 
opens in mid-May. Advanced sign-up is required for all group activities; participation will be confirmed when you pick up 
your packet at the Registration Desk in the Registrat ion & Hospitality Room. Minors under 16 years old must be 
accompanied by a parent or guardian on all activities. Please note that age and weight restrictions may vary on 
specific activities and will be strictly enforced 

WEDNESDAY, JULY 17 

Gateway A irports Council Meeting (Members only) 

(Breakfast and lunch included) 

Strategic Growth Task Force (Members only) 

Compensation Committee (Members only) 

Registration and Hospitality Room 

Executive Committee Meeting (Members only) 

New Director Orientation 

Welcome Reception 

THURSDAY, JULY 18 

Breakfast 

Registration and Hospitality Room 

Board Meeting Session #1 

Morning Group Activity Options for Guests and Sponsors 
(Note: Board members will be in meetings.) 

U.S. Travel 2019 Summer Board of Directors Meeting and Activities Schedule 

8:30 a.m .-1 :00 p.m. 

10:00-11 :00 a.m. 

11:00 a.m.-Noon 

Noon-7:30 p .m. 

2:00-4 :45 p .m. 

5:15-6:00 p.m. 

6 :30-8:00 p.m . 

7:00-9:00 a.m. 

7:00 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 

8:00 a.m .-Noon 

Page 1 



THURSDAY, JULY 18 (Continued) 

Lunch 

Afternoon Activity Options for Everyone 

Travel PAC Auction with Reception and Dinner 

FRIDAY, JULY 19 

Breakfast 

Registration and Hospitality Room 

Board Meeting Session #2 

Morning Group Activity Options for Guests and Sponsors 
(Note: Board members will be in meetings.) 

Lunch 

Afternoon Activity Options for Everyone 

Reception and Dinner 
The Cannery (Newport Beach) 

SATURDAY, JULY 20 

Breakfast 

Registration and Hospitality Room 

Activity Options for Everyone 

Reception and Dinner 
Terra Laguna Beach 

Evening Event 
Pageant of the Masters (Laguna Beach) 

SUNDAY, JULY 21 

Breakfast 

Departures (Transportation on own) 

U.S. Travel 2019 Summer Board of Directors Meeting and Act ivities Schedule 

72 :15-7:15 p.m . 

6:30-70 :00 p.m. 

7:30-9:00 a.m. 

7:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 

9:00 a.m.-Noon 

- 0'¥7~ ~ f'o~~ ~ ~ 
, Sb P tn~~, a, S f!;,4 

----

12:15-1:15 p.m . 

6 :30-10:00 p.m. 

7:00-9:30 a.m . 

7:00-9:30 a.m . 

6:15-8:00 p.m. 

8:00-10:30 p.m. 

7:00-10:00 a.m. 

Page 2 · 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT -Authority Employees 

(To be completed within 30 days from travel return date for domestic travel; 45 days for international travel) 

Refer to Authority Policy 3.30 - Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement Policy, outlining appropriate reimbursable expenses. Attach all required supporting 
documentation. All receipts must be detailed (credit card receipts do not provide sufficient detail) . Any special items should be explained in the space provided 
below. 

Policy 3.30 - Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement 

Employee/Trip Information 

Name: 
Departure Date: 
Destination: 

Kimberly J. Becker 
8/5/2019 
Dallas, TX 

Business and Travel Reimbursement Guidelines 

Date: 

Dept: Executive Division, BUS 
Return Date: "'8_/6'"/_20'"1-'9 _____ _ Report Due: 

Business Purpose: Air Service Development - Southwest Airlines Representatives 

Authority 
Ex~nse items not included in Per Diem Prepaid Employee Paid Expenses 

Expenses 

8/5/19 8/6/19 817/19 8/8/19 8/9/19 8/10/19 8/11/19 
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 

Air Fare, Railroad, Bus 420.96 
Conference Fees 

Rental Car 

Gas 

Parking & Tolls 

Mileage - Attach mileage form 

Taxi/ TNC / Shuttle Fare 

Lodging 202.91 
Telephone, Internet and Fax 

Laundry 

Miscellaneous: 

$ 420.96 

Ex~nse items included in Per Diem: 

9/5/19 

TOTAL 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

202.91 

-
-
-
-

$ 202.91 

Meals will be reimbursed at established Per Diem rates. Receipts shall not be required except for authorized meals 
Meals & Incidental above per diem rate (approved by CEO or Vice President below). If a meal is provided by a conference or meeting, 
Expenses (M&IE) do not include the meal for reimbursement below. On first travel day, only include lunch and dinner if flight departs 

after 9:00 a.m. On last travel day, only include breakfast and lunch if flight returns before 6:00 p.m. 

GSA Per Diem for Domestic 

Enter Dally Per 
Diem Rate 

Breakfast $16.00 

Lunch $17.00 

Dinner $28.00 
Incidentals $5.00 

Total M&IE $66.00 

Approved Meal Exception Above Per Diem Rate1 

Total Meal and Incidental Expenses 

Explanation: Substantiation for exception should be 
attached 

SAN hosted a group lunch for the Southwest Airlines 
representatives and SAN employees. Hampton Brown paid 
for the dinner - CEO Kim Becker paid for her own meal, 
which is above the GSA Per Diem amount. 

8/5/19 
Monday 

17.00 

28.00 
5.00 

50.00 

$ 50.00 

US Dept of State Per Diem for International 

8/6/19 817/19 8/8/19 8/9/19 8/10/19 
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

16.00 

5.00 

21 .00 - -
23.36 

$ 44.36 $ - $ - $ -

Trip Grand Total 
Less Cash Advance (Attach copy of Authority check) 

Less Expenses Prepaid by Authority 

$ 

Due Traveler - if positive amount, prepare check request 
Due Authority - if negative, attach check payable to SDCRAA 

-

8/11/19 
Sunday 

$ -

Note: Send this report to Accounting even if the amount is $0. 

Prepared By: 

Traveler's Signature: 

Administator's Signature: 

Di•~~ {'Z.:}...,_ __ ::~: 
__u__ Date: 

244~ 

CEONice President Approvai1: ___________________ _ Date: 
(Required if meal(s) reimbursed above the Per Diem Rate) 

16.00 

17.00 

28.00 
10.00 

71 .00 

23.36 

94.36 

718.23 

420.96 

$ 297.27 



~ T RAVELTRUST 

Traveltrust Corporation 
374 North Coast Hwy 101 
Encinitas, CA 92024 
Phone: (760) 635-1700 

ADD TO OUTLOOK 
·- ► ~- - - •• , 

Friday, 31MAY 2019 02:45 PM EDT 

Passengers: KIMBERLY JANE BECKER (06) 

Agency Reference Number: BDIHON 

Click here to view your current itinerary or ETicket receipt on-line: tripcase.com 

Southwest Airlines Confirmation TTBOHD 

Please review your itinerary and report any discrepancies to Traveltrust within 24hrs of receipt 
Be sure to visit www.traveltrust.com for additional travel information 

TRAVEL TRUST STRONGLY RECOMMENDS CHECKING IN 
ONLINE WITH YOUR AIRLINE AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO 
EACH FLIGHT FOR THE MOST CURRENT TIMES AND ALERTS 

IR 

-------------
~~ 

Southwest Airlines Flight Number: 0458 

Depart: 11 :25 AM 

Arrive: 04:30 PM 

Class: L- Coach/Economy 

AIR 

From: San Diego CA, USA 

To: Dallas Love Field TX, USA 

Stops: Nonstop 

Equipment: Boeing 737-700 Jet 

Duration: 3 hour(s) 5 minute(s) 

Status: CONFIRMED 

DEPARTS SAN TERMINAL 1 - ARRIVES DAL TERMINAL 1 
Frequent Flyer Number 

EARLY BIRD CHECK PURCHASED/CONFIRMED 
Southwest Airlines Confirmation number is TTBOHD 

Southwest Airlines 

From: Dallas Love Field TX, USA 

To: San Diego CA, USA 

Stops: Nonstop 

Equipment: Boeing 737 Jet 

Flight Number: 0814 

Depart: 04:05 PM 

Arrive: 05:05 PM 

Duration : 3 hour(s) 0 minute(s) 

Status: CONFIRMED 

DEPARTS DAL TERMINAL 1 - ARRIVES SAN TERMINAL 1 
Frequent Flyer Numbe~ 

EARLY BIRD CHECK PURCHASED/CONFIRMED 
Southwest Airlines Confirmation number is TTBOHD 

A PORTION OF THIS TRIP MAY BE REFUNDABLE. PLEASE RETURN 
UNUSED PORTIONS TO TRAVEL TRUST FOR POSSIBLE REFUND. 
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CONFIRMATION NUMBER- TTBOHD 
FOR EMERGENCY SERVICE FROM UNITED STATES - 888-221-6043 

Ticket/Invoice Information 

Miles: 1175 / 1880 KM 

Class: L- Coach/Economy 

Miles: 1175 / 1880 KM 

Page 1 of 2 



Ticket for: KIMBERLY JANE BECKER 
Ticket Nbr: WN2481558545 Electronic Tkt: No Amount: 340.96 

Base: 290.57 Tax: 50.39 
Charged to : AX*************1013 

Ticket for: KIMBERLY JANE BECKER 
Ticket Nbr: WN3333333331 Electronic Tkt: No Amount: 25.00 

Base: 25.00 Tax: 0.00 
Charged to : AX*************1013 

Ticket for: KIMBERLY JANE BECKER 
Ticket Nbr: WN4444444441 Electronic Tkt: No Amount: 25.00 

Base: 25.00 Tax: 0.00 
Charged to : AX*************1013 

Service fee: KIMBERLY JANE BECKER 
Date issued: 5/31/2019 
Document Nbr: XD0768028383 Amount: 30.00 
Charged to: AX************* 1013 

Total Tickets: 390.96 
Total Fees: 30.00 
Total Amount: 420.96 

Click here 24 hours in advance to obtain boarding passes: 
SOUTHWEST 

Click here to review Baggage policies and guidelines: 
SOUTHWEST 

TSA Guidance- a government issued photo id is needed for checkin . 
Please allow minimum 3 hour check-in for International flights and 2 hours for Domestic. 
For Additional security information visit www.tsa.gov. 
All coupons related to this ticket must be used in the sequence purchased or you may be subject to a change in airfare per the 
carrier's discretion. 
Follow us on Twitter@Traveltrustcorp 

Thank you for choosing Traveltrust ! 

Our Business Hours are Sunday 1 0pm - Friday 10pm Pacific 

Saturday from 9am-1pm Pacific. 

For EMERGENCY AFTERHOURS assistance in the US, please call 888-221-6043 and use VIP Code SJE72. 
You can also use the Direct Dial Number 682-233-1914 or the collect number 682-647-0061 . 
Each call is billable at a minimum $25.00 per call/reservation 

Page 2 of 2 



MARRIOTT DALLAS MARKET CENTER SUITES 

617 
ROOM 

NKDS 
TYPE 

85 

ROOM 

CLERK 

DATE 
08/05 
08/05 
08/05 
08/05 
08/05 
08/06 

BECKER/KIMBERLY/MRS 

ADDRESS 

ROOM 
STATE TX 
CITY TAX 
TPID FEE 
SCR FEE 
CCARD-MC 

REFERENCES 
617, 1 
617, 1 
617, 1 
617, 1 
617, 1 

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY MASTERCARD 

175.00 08/06/19 
RATE DEPART 

08/05/19 
ARRIVE 

MCXXXXXXXXXXXX9117 
PAYMENT 

CHARGES 
175.00 

10.50 
12.25 
3.75 
1.41 

XXXXXXXXXXXX9117 

09:30 
TIME 

08:37 
TIME 

CREDITS 

202.91 

See our "Privacy & Cookie Statement" on Marriott.com 

GUEST FOLIO 

25739 
ACCT# 

MBV#: XXXXX9603 

BALANCES DUE 

.00 

Your Marriott Bonvoy points/miles earned on your eligible earnings will be credited to your account. Check your 
Marriott Bonvoy Account Statement for updated activity. See members.marriott.com for new Marriott Bonvoy 
benefits. 

MARRIOTT 

DALLAS MARKET CENTER SUITES 
2493 N. STEMMONS FWY 
DALLAS TX 75207 

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com. 
This statement is your only receipt. You have agreed lo pay in cash or by approved personal check or lo authorize us lo charge your credit card for an amounts charged to you. The amounts shown in the cre dit column opposite any credit card entry in the reference column above will be charged to the credit card number set forth above. (The credit card company wiU bill in th e usual manner.) If for any reason the credit card.company does not make payment on this account. you will owe us such amounl If you are direct billed, in the event payment is not made within 25 days after check-out , you will owe us interest from the check-out dale on any unpaid amount at the rate of 1.5% per month (ANNUAL RATE 181/o), or the maximum aDowed by law, plus the reasonable cost of collection , including attorney fe es. 

Signature X 

OPERATED UNDER LICENSE FROM MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL. INC. OR ONE OF ITS AFFILIATES 



Casey Diane 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Group meal. 

Begin forwarded message: 

Kim Becker 
Wednesday, August 7, 2019 6:57 AM 
Becker Kimberly 
Fwd: Receipt from Uncle Julio's Mexican from Scratch - 001 

Subject: Receipt from Uncle Julio's Mexican from Scratch - 001 

ITEM 

Chicken 

Soda/Tea 

Subtotal 

Taxes 

Tip 

Total 

Sale: 

Amount : 24.00 

Currency Indicator : USD 

Guest Check 

Uncle Julio's Mexican from Scratch - 001 
4125 Lemmon Ave 
Dallas, TX 75219 

2145206620 

Terminal ID: 2961525 
Merchant ID: 6148216 

Table: Table 223/2 
Server Name: JOSE P 
Check Number: 10025 

RAIL Transaction Number: 1048601 
Tuesday, 08/06/2019 12:56 P.M. 

QTY 

( 1 @ 14.99) 

( 1 @ 2.99) 

1 

PRICE 

14.99 

2.99 

17.98 

1.49 

~ 6 -~l 
y--00--- 2~. ~(p 



Guest 

CC Type 

CC Number 

: BECKER/KIMBERLY J 
:MC 

: ... 1802 
Approval : 694553 
Card Entry Method : Chip 
AID : A0000000041010 
TVR : 8000008000 
IAD 

TSI 

AC 

: 0110A00003220000000000000000000000FF 
: 4800 

: AF6182DD5ADEA598 

Approved by Issuer 
~ 

Signature : l..=..1 

THANK YOU 

2 



8/7/2019 FY 2019 Per Diem Rates for Dallas, Texas 

■ U.S. General Services Administratioo 

FY 2019 Per Diem Rates for Dallas, Texas 
Meals & Incidentals (M&IE) Breakdown - -----

M&IE Primary Destination County 
Total 

I Dallas I Dallas I $66 

Continental 
Breakfast/Breakfast 

1 $16 

Lunch Dinner 

I $17 1 $28 

. First & LastDay of 
Incidental Expenses T l · 

rave 

I $5 1 $49.50 

1/1 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 
B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall , consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use 

the most economical means available to affect the travel. 

1. TRAVELER: 
Travelers Name: Kimberly J. Becker Dept: 6 

Position: 
r Board Member X r President/CEO r Gen. Counsel r Chief Auditor 

r All other Authority employees (does not require executi1.e committee administrator approval) 

2. DATE OF REQUEST: 05/01/19 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 08/05/19 I 08/06/19 -----------
3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip- continue on extra sheets 

of paper as necessary): 
Destination: Dallas, TX Purpose: Air Service Meeting with Southwest 

Headquarters 
Explanation: 

4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS: 

• AIRFARE $ 1,100.00 
• *RENTAL CAR (Must complete page 2) $ 
• OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train) $ 

B. LODGING $ 200.00 
C. MEALS $ 100.00 
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES $ 
E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable) $ 
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE $ 1,400.00 

*Permitted in limited circumstances; must be pre-approved. Provide a copy of Out-of-Town Travel Request form to 
Risk Management prior to travel in order to obtain insurance identification card covering rental period. 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and 
associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the 
Authority's business. ( J ..,_. /) f\ l 
Travelers Signature: ¾ bd,J ;J ~ Date: $ itJ l -r 

CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority 
Clerk's signature is required) . 
By my signature below, I certify the following : 

1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse. 
2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the 

Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority. 
3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of 

Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 

Administrator's Signature: Date: 

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

1, ~ \b!oW v'::) , Aflzr :l\vtlyl/rlY\ (Jk?( \:S \ 
(Please leave blank. Whoever clerk's the meeting will insert their name and title.) 

, hereby certify that this document was approved 

by the Executive Committee at its ~W~LN)"---'-+-~7/2-r Jo~~l.q ________ meeting. 
(Leave blank and we will insert the meeting date.) 

NEW Out of Town Travel Request (eff. 5-23-17) 



Casey Diane 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 
Show Time As: 

Recurrence: 

Meeting Status: 

Organizer: 
Required Attendees: 
Optional Attendees: 

Categories: 

' Exact timing of meeting TBD 

CONFIRMED MEETING WITH SOUTHWEST AIRLINES (WN) 
2702 Love Field Dr., Dallas, TX 75235 

Tue 8/6/2019 8:00 AM 
Tue 8/6/2019 7:00 PM 
Out of Office 

(none) 

Accepted 

Brown Hampton 
Becker Kimberly; D'Ambrosio Domenico; D'Amico Brian 
Platt Robyn; Casey Diane 

Out of Office, Offsite Meetings 

Southwest Headquarters (Love Field - DAL) 

Meeting and Lunch with the Network Planning Team 

Agenda 

San Diego Region Update 
Current Network Performance 
Future Network Requests (Intl focus CUN, LIR) 

1 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT -Authority Employees 

(To be completed within 30 days from travel return date for domestic travel; 45 days for international travel) 

Refer to Authority Policy 3.30 - Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement Policy, outlining appropriate reimbursable expenses. Attach all required supporting 
documentation. All receipts must be detailed (credit card receipts do not provide sufficient detail) . Any special items should be explained in the space provided 
below. 

Policy 3.30 - Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement 

Employee/Trip Information 

Name: Kimberly J. Becker 
Departure Date: 8/8/2019 
Destination: New ort Beach, CA 

Business and Travel Reimbursement Guidelines 

Date: 

Dept: Executive Division, BU6 
Return Date: 8/9/2019 --------- Report Due: 

Business Purpose: California Airports Council - Board of Directors Meeting 

Authority 
Ex(!!l!nse items not included in Per Diem Prepaid Employee Paid Expenses 

Expenses 

8/8/19 8/9/19 8/10/19 8/11/19 8/12/19 8/13/19 8/14/19 
Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday 

Air Fare, Railroad, Bus 39.00 
Conference Fees 

Rental Car 

Gas 

Parking & Tolls 

Mileage - Attach mileage form 

Taxi I TNC / Shuttle Fare 13.76 
Lodging 236.82 
Telephone, Internet and Fax 

Laundry 

Miscellaneous: 

$ -
Ex(!!l!nse items included in Per Diem: 

9/8/19 

TOTAL 

39.00 
-
-
-
-
-

13.76 
236.82 

-
-
-
-

$ 289.58 

Meals will be reimbursed at established Per Diem rates. Receipts shall not be required except for authorized meals 
Meals & Incidental above per diem rate (approved by CEO or Vice President below). If a meal is provided by a conference or meeting, 
Expenses (M&IE) do not include the meal for reimbursement below. On first travel day, only include lunch and dinner if flight departs 

after 9:00 a.m. On 1ast travel day, only include breakfast and lunch if flight returns before 6:00 p.m. 

GSA Per Diem for Domestic 

Enter Dally Per 
Diem Rate 

Breakfast $16.00 
Lunch $17.00 
Dinner $28.00 
Incidentals $5.00 
Total M&IE $66.00 

Approved Meal Exception Above Per Diem Rate 1 

Total Meal and Incidental Expenses 

Explanation: Substantiation for exception should be 
attached 

Kim traveled to Newport Beach with Matt Harris, who will 
submit for mileage reimbursement for that portion of the trip. 

8/8/19 
Thursday 

5.00 

$ -

US Dept of State Per Diem for International 

8/9/19 8/10/19 8/11/19 8/12/19 8/13/19 
Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday 

5.00 

- -

$ - $ - $ - $ -

Trip Grand Total 
Less Cash Advance (Attach copy of Authority check) 
Less Expenses Prepaid by Authority 

$ 

Due Traveler - if positive amount, prepare check request 
Due Authority - if negative, attach check payable to SDCRAA 

-

8/14/19 
Wednesday 

$ -

Note: Send this report to Accounting even if the amount is $0. 

-
-
-

10.00 
10.00 

-
10.00 

299.58 

-

$ 299.58 

By signing below, I KAVl::Ll::K (a) acknowledges understanding and agreeing to be bound by Authority Policy 3.30 - Business and 1 ravel Expense 
Reimbursement Policy; (b) certifies that this report is true and correct and all claimed expenses were incurred in connection with official Authority business; and 
(c) understands that any purchases/claims that are not allowed will be traveler's responsibility. By signing below, ADMINISTRATOR certfiies, based on 
reasonable inquiry, that expenses approved in this report were reasonable, necessary, directly related to the Authority's business, and that they are reimbursable 
under Authority Policy 3.30. 

Prepared By: Ext. : 2445 

Traveler's Signature: Date: 

Administator's Signature: Date: 

CEONice President Approval 1: ___________________ _ Date: 
(Required if meal(s) reimbursed above the Per Diem Rate) 



8/7/2019 FY 2019 Per Diem Rates for Los Angeles, California 

lll U.S. General Services Administration 

FY 2019 Per Diem Rates for Los Angeles, California 
Meals & Incidentals (M&IE} Breakdown 

-
I First& 

Primary Destination County 
M&IE Continental 

Lunch Dinner Incidental Expenses 
LastDay 

Total Breakfast/Breakfast of 
Travel 

' Los Angeles/ Orange/ Ventura/ I 
Los Angeles Edwards AFB less the city of $66 $16 $17 $28 $5 $49.50 

Santa Monica 

1/1 



MARRIOTT 

733 BECKER/K 
ROOM NAME 

GD SAN DIEGO COUNTY AIR 
TYPE 

117 

ROOM 

CLERK 
ADDRESS 

DATE REFERENCES 

08/08 ROOM 733, 1 
08/08 RMTX 733, 1 
08/08 CA FEE 733, 1 
08/08 NPB FEE 733, 1 
08/09 MC CARD 

NEWPORT BEACH MARRIOTT 

209.00 
RATE 

PAYMENT 

08/09/19 
DEPART 

12:00 
TIME 

08/08/19 15:26 
ARRIVE TIME 

CHARGES CREDITS 

209.00 
20.90 

.65 
6.27 

$236.82 

GUEST FOLIO 

56646 
ACCT# 

33541 
GROUP 

MBV#: XXXXX9603 

BALANCES DUE 

TO BE SETTLED TO: MASTER CARD CURRENT BALANCE .00 

THANK YOU FOR CHOOSING MARRIOTT! TO EXPEDITE YOUR CHECK-OUT, 
PLEASE DIAL EXTENSION 6800, OR PRESS "MENU" ON YOUR 

(2..oofV'\... c-,<(} '() l 1 
TV REMOTE CONTROL TO ACCESS VIDEO CHECK-OUT. 

See our "Privacy & Cookie Statement" on Marriott.com 

Your Marriott Bonvoy points/miles earned on your eligible earnings will be credited to your account. Check your 
Marriott Bonvoy Account Statement for updated activity. See members.marriott.com for new Marriott Bonvoy 
benefits. 

MARRIOTT 

NEWPORT BEACH MARRIOTT 
NEWPORT CENTER DRIVE 
NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660 

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com. 
This statement is your only receipt. You have agreed to pay in cash or by approved personal check or to authorize us to charge your credit card for all amounts charg ed to you. The amounts sho'M'I in the credit column opposite any credit card entry in the reference column above will be charged to the credit card number set forth above. (The credit card company will bill in the usual manner.) If for any reason the credit ca rd company does not make payment on this account, you will owe us such amount. If you are direct billed , in the event payment is not made within 25 days after check•out, you will owe us interest from the check-out date on any unpaid amount at the rate of 1.5% per month (ANNUAL RATE 18%), or the maximum allowed by law, plus the reasonable cost of collection. including attorney fees. 

Signature X 



7/29/2019 

Departure _ Add-Ons Travelers 

Your reservation is complete. 

CONFIRMATION 

Amtrak - Reservations - Confirmation 

Payment Confirmation 

VIEW TRIP DETAILS 
(IITD/ AMTRAK/CMSMOD I FYTRI P? 

0 

hi~ ~c.c.~ 
f' Cvvpott.;;\-- &Ac.L 
or ot'- or)<Yi l'} 

R EQ U ESTO R = ITD%2 E PR ESE NTAT IO N%2 E HAND LE R %2 E PAG E%2E BAS KET%2 E PRES BASK ET BOOKED PAGE I 

Reservation # DAB829 

Departure 

AMTRAK TOTAL $39.00 

(9 1 h 54m TOTAL TRIP TIME 

774 Pacific Surfliner 1 Business Class Seat 

Irvine, CA (IRV) ~an Diego, CA 
Departure 
Fri. Aug 9, 2019 
1:34pm 

Passenger(s) 

Kimberly Becker 

THIS IS NOT A TICKET 

Your reservation 
is complete. 
We've emailed 
your purchase 
receipt and 
eTicket PDF to: 
kbecker@san.org 
, dcasey@san.org 

HOTELS 

(SAN) 
Arriva l 
Fri. Aug 9, 2019 
3:28 pm 
Santa Fe Depot 

1. AT THE STATION 
Check the train information displays in the station 
and head directly to your boarding location . Present 
your eTicket, or display it in the Amtrak AP.P.. on your 
mobile device, prior to boarding. 

2. ON THE TRAIN 
The conductor on your train will check your eTicket. 
Only one eTicket is needed for everyone in your 
reservation. 

3. PLANS CHANGE? 
eTickets in the Amtrak App are automatically updated 
when you change your reservation. If you'd like to 
receive an updated eTicket, open your reservation on 
Amtrak.com to resend your eTicket by email. 

CAR RENTAL 

Get the best price guarantee, select brands and Amtrak 
picks. 

Reserve vehicles from trusted brands and get our best­
price guarantee. 

FIND A HOTEL RENT A CAR 

https://tickets.amtrak.com/itd/amtrak/3ds 1/2 



KI~ ~c.c..~ 
N 0..,,,..... po,,. n~c. k 
oY)cd'-- or )o \1 i 

~AN\TRAK' e Ticket 
I PRESENT THIS DOCUMENT FOR BOARDING I 

RESERVATION NUMBER DAB829 
RES# DAB829-29JUL 19 

IRV ► SAN 
IRVINE, CA SAN DIEGO, CA 

TRAIN PACIFIC SURFLINER 

774 Aug 9, 2019 

One-Way 
AUGUST 9, 2019 

IRVINE - SAN DIEGO (DOWNTOWN) 

1 Business Class Seat 

DEPARTS 

1:34 PM 

AMTRAK GUEST REWARDS 

ARRIVES (Fri Aug 9) 

3:28 PM 

PASSENGERS (1) 

BECKER, KIMBERLY ADULT No member number provided. Join at Amtrak.com 
Proper identification is required for all passengers. This document is valid for only passengers listed. See www.amtrak .com/lD for details. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

• NO TVL 
30AUG19-02SEP19,26-28NOV19,30NOV19-2DEC19,23-24DEC19,2 
6DEC19,31DEC1 

• eTickets for Reserved services are valid only for the specific train number, date and accommodation type booked. 
• When should you arrive at the station? Check the recommended arrival times for your departure station at Amtrak.com/stations. Allow 

additional time if you require ticketing/baggage services or boarding assistance, or if you are boarding at a Canadian station. 
• Tickets are non-transferable . They are valid only for the personal use of the passenger(s) named on the ticket. 
• For Amtrak travel information, or to make adjustments to your travel plans, please visit Amtrak.com, or call 1-800-USA-RAIL (1-800-872-

7245) . 
• Your printed eTicket travel document shows the services you booked. If you change your booking but do not reprint the document, it will not 

reflect your current itinerary. You may obtain an updated copy of your eTicket at Amtrak.com. At some stations. a gate agent may need to 
view your eTicket prior to boarding (learn more at Amtrak.com/boardinr.il. 

• Changes to your itinerary may affect your fare . Refund and exchange restrictions and penalties for failure to cancel unwanted travel may 
apply. For more information please visit Amtrak.com/chanr.ies. 

• Carry-on baggage is limited to 2 personal items, 14x11 x7" / 25Ibs per item, and 2 bags, 28x22x14" I 50lbs per bag, per passenger. You may 
be charged a baggage fee or denied boarding if your items exceed these limitations. See the baggage policy at Amtrak.com/baggage. 

• Check the departure board or ask a uniformed Amtrak employee to find out where to board your train. 
• If You See Something Say Something! Contact Amtrak Police at 1-800-331-0008 or Text to APD11 {27311) . 

RES# DAB829 IRV-SAN I One-Way Travel Date: Aug 9, 2019 1-800-USA-RAIL (1-800-872-7245) 



Casey Diane 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

no-reply@lyftmail.com on behalf of Lyft Ride Receipt <no-reply@lyftmail.com> 
Friday, August 9, 2019 9:01 PM 
Becker Kimberly 
Your ride with Marisol on August 9 

AUGUST 9, 2019 AT 4:19 PM 

Thanks for riding with 
Marisol! 

Lyft fare (4.44mi, 18m 19s) 
Tip 

IG~PayPalaccount 

10 ------·--------··-··-·--

Q Pickup 4:19 PM 
Navy Broadway Complex, America Plz, San Diego, CA 

Q Drop-off 4:37 PM 
3138 Laurel St, San Diego, CA 

Trip Purpose: Return from CAC 

10 ------·--------·--·--·-

1 

□ 
$11.76 

$2.00 

$13.76 



This and every ride is 
carbon neutral 

LEARN MORE 

FAVORITE DRIVER 

TIP DRIVER 

FIND LOST ITEM 

REQUEST REVIEW 

Help Center 

Receipt #1301754578367237212 

We never share your address with your driver after a ride. 
Learn more about our commitment to safety. 

Map data OpenStreetMap contributors 

© 2019 Lyft, Inc. 
548 Market St., P.O. Box 68514 

San Francisco, CA 94104 
CPUC ID No. TCP0032513 - P 

Work at Lyft 
Become a Driver 

2 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 
B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use 

the most economical means available to affect the travel. 

1. TRAVELER: 
Travelers Name: Kimberly J. Becker Dept: 6 

Position: 
r Board Member XI President/CEO r Gen. Counsel r Chief Auditor 

r All other Authority employees (does not require executii.e committee administrator approval) 
2. DATE OF REQUEST: 05/22/19 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 08/08/19 08/09/19 -----------
3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip- continue on extra sheets 

of paper as necessary): 
Destination: Newport Beach, CA Purpose: CAC Board Meeting 

4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS: 

• AIRFARE $ --------• *RENTAL CAR (Must complete page 2) $ -,--------• OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train) $ 100.00 
B. LODGING $ 225.00 
C. MEALS $ 50.00 
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES _$~-----E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable) _$ _____ _ 
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES _$~-----

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE $ 375.00 

*Permitted in limited circumstances; must be pre-approved. Provide a copy of Out-of-Town Travel Request form to 
Risk Management prior to travel in order to obtain insurance identification card covering rental period. 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature below, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and 
associated expenses conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the 
Authority's business. ( ( • /) J ) Travelers Signature: ~~ '::l ~ Date: 5 d-) \ ~ 
CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority 
Clerk's signature is required) . 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse. 
2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the 

Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority. 
3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of 

Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 

Administrator's Signature: Date: ------------------- -------
AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

I, ,;L1,,~i!,., b.z-/4 I Jee;...__, 4 ~ Gi~'J;?;,-,, r ;1u,N,tJ,;;'/rJ' (/,.:,,,-,e hereby certify that this document was approved (Please leave blank. Whoever clerk's (he meeting will insert their name and title.) 
by the Executive Committee at its ~o/e ;; .:Zt>I 9 meeting. 

(Lea e blank and we will insert the meeting date.) 

NEW Out ofTown Travel Request (eff. 5-23-17) 



CALIFORNIA AIRPORTS COUNCIL 

SCHEDULE 
California Airports Council- Board of Directors Meeting 

Newport Beach Marriott 
900 Newport Center Drive 

Newport Beach, CA 

THURSDA~AUGUSTS 
6:00 P.M. Dinner 

Cucina Enoteca (less than 5-minute walk from hotel) 
951 Newport Center Drive 
Newport Beach, CA 
949. 706.1416 

FRIDAY, AUGUST9 
8:30 A.M. Breakfast-Cardiff Room (lobby level) 

9 A.M. CAC Meeting-Cardiff Room 
Business Casual Attire 

Noon Working Lunch 

1:00 P.M. Adjournment 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 A. GONZALEZ 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REPORT· Authority Employees 

(To be completed within 30 days from travel return date for domestic travel; 45 days for lnternatlonal travel) 

Refer to Authority Policy 3.30 ~ Business and Travel Expense Reimbursement Policy, outlining appropriate reimbursable expenses. Attach all required supporting 
documentation. All receipts must be detailed (credit card receipts do not provide sufficient detail). Any special items should be explained in the space provided 
below. 

pgliyy 3 .. 30. - .Business. and Trav(,31 Exp§nse Re'imbursement 

Employee/l~p l\1l◊rm~tlan 

Busine~s.and Travel .Re)r:nburAemeot Guidelines 

Date.: 8/16/2019 

Name: 
Departure Date: 

Amy Gonzalez Dept: 
~7"12~5~12"0~1~9=~-----------~ReturnDate:~7~/2~7~/2~0~179--------~R~e-p_o_rt~D-u-e-,--8-/-26-/-19-

Destination: Boston, MA 
Business Purpose· ACI LeQal Steerino Committee 

Exoii'~S{ii8rri.S hot'°indU·d~~ -fn Per Oienl_<.".·. 
··. . 

Air Fare, Rsilroad, Bus 
Conference Fees 

Rental Car 
Gas 
Parking & Tolls 

',' ' ''"., : 

' 

Mileage - Attach mileage form 
Taxi I TNC / Shuttle Fsre 
Lodging 
Telephone, Internet and Fsx 
Laundry 
Miscellaneous: 

A_Lit~_cirl.ty . : :'" " 
·: Pre'p~f_d· 
ExperiS~s· ·. ' <, 

< ...... . 
··. . . 

7/25/19 7/26/19 

Thursday Friday 

698.60 

. ... 
.. '·,. 96.00 

,·,·, . ' 

>;:-···· ·:,, '., 35.83 
•• ••••• 209.21 209.21 

•···· ..... .; ... .. 
:<;i':· <>/:··: '::< 

''-'::_:;-::-;" ,·:·· 

:$> 698.SO: 

. ',: .:·" : ' 

'.trh'p1oy~·e:·p·aid'..Ex:piin·s~S 
r··/· . .-: , .. ; .. ,. :. .. --.... 

7/27/19 7/28/19 7/29/19 7/30/19 7/31/19 
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wedhesday 

" 

" 

" 

96.00 
" 

15.47 51.30 
209.22 627.64 

" 

. 
" 

" 

$ 774.94 

Expe·nse ifaiTIS'ii"iCh.ide·g:rn··pe'r'.Dierh_'.{ 
: ·,· " " ... , ' ' ', '',,. 

Meals & lnCid0nt~·( 
Expenses (M&IE). 

'., __ ·:' :· ... ·.,:,-,-. ,',.':.:"-t· .·.::\ ... ·. /:... _ ... , ,",' ,"' . ,", " '"" .. · ':::' .. ·_.··.'.:·:·, 
Me_als.-Wil 1· be r,eiinb~(SB~ _~t =e,stabl_iShe:d; Per ,Diem_ •ra_tes: . , ~SCeipts·:sh~II '.n.()_t be JE3C!_Lli (ed::exc.~pt.fo:r: _a.utho_riz~p JTlB.<,31_$ ... 
above· _per diem·rate (apprOved-by.CEO:o.r,.Vice·Pres_ident.beloVI'.),- lf·a _meal is_ provided bY,:'.8:cOnJ~r0n'.¢e-.o._r m.e.e_ti~g, 
do not _include·.the.mea_l forrei.mbursement b_e_low, ·_ On firsrtra~el·day, on_lY-,inclu,de l.~~C:_h 9(1d'd_(rlnE!r if.-fl!ght.departs" · · 
after 9:00 a.m. On l9st travel day; ,only i.nclude brea.kfa5ta,:idJtff1c:h•if fljg~t.,r~turn,s befO,_re l:);00;p:m: · . ,,:: 

GSA Per Oi~m for .. P9.m.esti.c US [)emt . .9f.$ta,te Per .. Diem...for_lntemational 
~==~~=~~==~~=~~==~~=~~~=~ 

Enter Dally Per ,_~7~/2~5~/1~9_,-~7~/2~6/~1~9--1_7~/~27~/~19~+--7~/2_8~/~19~+-~7~/2_9_/1~9_,__7~/3_0_/1~9-il--~7/~3~11~1~9--f 

~~~ I 0>• ~ i f-T-h-u~;~;~.~~:-+--F_n_d_•v-+--S-•-~~;~•~::~-S-u_n_d_•-+--M-o_n_d_,v_,__Tu_,_,_d•_av__,e-W-•d_n_,_,_d,_;v-1--~ 
" 

36.00 
62.00 

" 

98.00 

•.·r···o· t·a· 1 Me· .aA1.··.apnpdro•·.v1n'e.cd.·,d·~•enat .. ·•'.E1·.•Ex··cx··ietni~s~eAs···.b.::ove Per Diem Rate 1 hG-c;;00rt~=~Th"\iT;;;;-;;;scf:i;...-T-=!"JicTTTF;;G--"t~..-ccc:cc:h;--.,-.,;;; '"' . .$ ,49,ob' '<ii.•. • .. · · ·• i.; ¼1Io6• ·•$ · ·· •$• •.•·.•·•; ;•$• ·• • •· , 
" 

••• s.aoo• 
Explanation: Substantiation for exception should be 
attached 

Trip Grand Total 

Less Cash Advance (Attach copy of Authority check) 

Less Expenses Prepaid by Authority 

Due Traveler - if positive amount, prepare check request 
Due Authority - if negative, attach check payable to SDCRAA 

Note; Send this report to Accounting oven If the amount Is $0. 

1,571,54 

698.60 

< 872.94 

ijy signing below, 1 KAVl:::U:.K. ta) acKnow1eages unaerstanct1ng and agreeing to be bound by Authority 1-'ollcy ;;i.:;iu l:5usmess and I ravel 1::.xpense 
Reimbursement Policy; (b) certifies that this report is true and correct and all claimed expenses were incurred in connection with official Authority business; and 
(c) understands that any purchases/claims that are not allowed will be traveler's responsibility. By signing below, ADMINISTRATOR certflies, based on 
reasonable inquiry, that expenses approved in this report were reasonable, necessary, directly related to the Authority's business, and that they are reimbursable 
under Authority Policy 3.30. 

Prepared By: Ext.: 

Traveler's Signature: Date: 

Administrator's Signature: Date: 

CEONice President Approval 1
: -~(R~,-q,~,,-,,~,~, rn-,-,~,(,~)-rs~,rn~b-u-cs-,d~,~,-,,-,~,~h,~P~,-,~o~,,rn~R-,1~,1-- Date: 



$AH DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-QF•TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
A All travel reql/ests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies ,l,.;l_Q. and 3.40, 
8. Personnel traveling at Authority expanse shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies~ end 3.40, use 

the most economical means avallable to affect the travel. 

1: TRAVELER: 
Travelers Name: ..;:..:A""m""y-'G"'o-"n=za:::.lez==-------------- Dept: _,.,15:..... ____ _ 

r Board Member r President/CEO r Gen. Counsel r Chief Auditor Position: 

r~ AUother Authority employees (does not require execull-e commltteo administrator approval) 

2. DATE OF REQUEST: 4110119 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 7125119 / 7127119 

3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip-continue on extra sheets 
of paper as necessary): 

Destination: Boston MA Purpose: AC! Legal Steertng Committee 
Explanation: 

4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
A. TRANSPORTATIONCOSTS: 

• AIRFARE $ 1,000,00 
• 'RENTAL CAR (Must complete page 2) $ 
• OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxl, Train) 

13. LODGING 
C. MEAU3 
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES 

$ . 30.00 
$~~00·-
$ 100.00 

E. ENTERTAINMENT (If appllcable) $ 
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES 

TOTAL PROJeCTED TRAVEL EXPENSE J.--·-····-
$ 1,530.00 

'Permitted In limited olroumstanoes; must be pre-approved. Provide a copy of Out-of-Town Travel Request form to 
Risi< Management prior to travel In order to obtain Insurance Identification card oavertng rental period. 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER Sy my signature below, I oortlfy that the above llst"d out-of-town travel and 
associated expanse~ conform to the Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related lo the 
Authority's business. ,L. l f I 

Travelers Signature: vfV".q,./ __. Date: f 1 t. L f 1 
CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator la.the Executive Committee, the Authority 
Cierl<'s signature Is required). 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

1. I have consolentiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse. 
2. The concerned out-of..town travel and all Identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the 

Authority's business and reasonable In comparison to !he anticipated benefit to the Authority. 
3. The concerned out-of-town tmvel and all Identified expenses conform to the requirements and Intent of 

Authority's Policies ,l,.;l.Q and 3.40. 

Admlnlstrato1"s Signature: _________________ Date:-"-------

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

11 ,W,t,?%, if,;.,;: JJ.,;,,r,;,...,/ t:2,.;,.,./-~ J.,{J;:;p;;,,.,,:::;;__ C,Jl'e.~,t,f, hereb:y certify that this document was approved 
(P/0ase 1e~ve bfanl<, Whoever otti1i•s the meellng WIii Ina.rt /heir nime and fllle.) 
by the Executive Committee at Its .Cl,1//¾l~.:u, (t;,1 Lt/ meeting. · 

(!.eave bllJl'lk end we w,11 /nsmt the meerlng date.) 
NEW out onown Tnw~I Requost (aff. 5•2ll-17) 



~TRAVEL TRUST 

Traveltrust Corporation 
374 North Coast Hwy 101 
Encinitas, CA 92024 
Phone: (760) 635-1700 

Tuesday, ?MAY 2019 05:07 PM EDT 

Passengers: AMY GONZALEZ (15) 

Agency Reference Number: ROQRBT 

Click here to view your current itinerary or ETicket receipt on-line: tripcase.com 

Alaska Airlines Confirmation HEQDKC 
Jetblue Airways Corp Confirmation WGUSCV 

Please review your itinerary and report any discrepancies to Traveltrust within 24hrs of receipt 
Be sure to visit www.traveltrust.com for additional travel information 

TRAVEL TRUST STRONGLY RECOMMENDS CHECKING IN 
ONLINE WITH YOUR AIRLINE AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO 
EACH FLIGHT FOR THE MOST CURRENT TIMES AND ALERTS 

Alaska Airlines 

From: San Diego CA, USA 

To: Boston MA, USA 

Flight Number: 1048 

Depart: 08:45 AM 

Arrive: 05:40 PM 

Stops: Nonstop Duration: 5 hour(s) 55 minute(s) 

Seats: 07D Status: CONFIRMED 

Equipment: Airbus A321 Jet MEAL: FOOD FOR PURCHASE 

DEPARTS SAN TERMINAL 2 -ARRIVES BOS TERMINAL C 

"'PREMIUM SEAT COMPLIMENTS OF TRAVEL TRUST 
Alaska Airlines Confirmation number Is HEQDKC 

Jetblue Airways Corp 

From: Boston MA, USA 

To San Diego CA, USA 

Flight Number: 0619 

Depart: 10:23 AM 

Arrive: 01 :32 PM 

Stops: Nonstop Duration: 6 hour(s) 9 minute(s) 

Seats: 15D Status: CONFIRMED 

Equipment: Airbus A321 Jet MEAL: SNACK 

DEPARTS BOS TERMINAL C -ARRIVES SAN TERMINAL 2 

Jetblue Airways Corp Confirmation number is WGUSCV 

THIS TICKET IS NON-REFUNDABLE AND MUST BE USED FOR 
THE FLIGHTS BOOKED. IF THE RESERVATION IS NOT USED 
OR CANCELLED BEFORE THE DEPARTURE OF YOUR FLIGHTS 
IT MAY HAVE NO VALUE. CONTACT TRAVEL TRUST BEFORE 
YOUR OUTBOUND FLIGHT IF CHANGE IS NECESSARY. 
ALASKA AIRLINES CONFIRMATION NUMBER - HEODKC 
JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORP CONFIRMATION NUMBER-WGUSCV 
FOR EMERGENCY SERVICE FROM UNITED STATES -888-221-6043 

Class: V-Coach/Economy 

Miles: 2579 / 4126 KM 

Class: V-Coach/Economy 

Miles: 2579 / 4126 KM 

Page 1 of 2 



Ticket/Invoice Information 

Ticket for: AMY GONZALEZ 
Date issued: 51712019 Invoice Nbr 5531689 
Ticket Nbr: AS7358096857 Electronic Tkt: Yes Amount: 282.30 USD 

Base: 249.30 US Tax: 18.70 USD XT Tax: 14.30 USD 
Charged to: AX*************1013 

Ticket for: AMY GONZALEZ 
Date issued: 51712019 Invoice Nbr: 5531690 
Ticket Nbr: 867358096858 Electronic Tkt: Yes Amount: 386.30 USD 

Base: 346.05 US Tax: 25.95 USD XT Tax: 14.30 USD 
Charged to: AX*************1013 

Service fee: AMY GONZALEZ 
Date issued: 51712019 
Document Nbr: XD0766828150 
Charged to: AX*"'***********1013 

Total Tickets: 
Total Fees: 
Total Amount: 

668,60 
30.00 
698,60 

Amount: 30.00 

Click here 24 hours In advance to obtain boarding passes: 
ALASKA 
JET BLUE 

Click here to review Baggage policies and guidelines: 
ALASKA 
JET BLUE 

TSA Guidance" a government issued photo id is needed for checkin. 
Please allow minimum 3 hour check"in for International flights and 2 hours for Domestic. 
For Additional security information visit www.tsa.gov. 
All coupons related to this ticket must be used in the sequence purchased or you may be subject to a change in airfare per the 
carrier's discretion. 
Follow us on Twitter @Traveltrustcorp 

Thank you for choosing Traveltrustl 

Our Business Hours are Sunday 1 Opm - Friday 1 Opm Pacific 

Saturday from 9am-1 pm Pacific. 

For EMERGENCY AFTERHOURS assistance in the US, please call 888-221-6043 and use VIP Code SJE72, 

You can also use the Direct Dial Number 682-233-1914 or the collect number 682-647-0061, 

Each call is billable at a minimum $25.00 per call/reservation 
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BOSTON 

Mrs. Amy Gonzalez 
32225 N H Drive 
San Diego CA 92101 
United States 

Guest Name: 

INFORMATION INVOICE 
NRNo: 
Folio No: 

@ate Description 

07-25-19 Room Accommodation 

07-25-19 State Occupancy Tax- 5.7 PCT 

07-25-19 City Sales Tax- 6.5PCT 

07-25-19 CCFTax- 2.75 PCT 

07-26-19 Room Accommodation 

07-26-19 State Occupancy Tax- 5. 7 PCT 

07-26-19 City Sales Tax- 6.5PCT 

07-26-19 CCF Tax- 2.75 PCT 

154 Berkeley Street 
Boston, MA 02116 

T 617.266.7200 
F 617.266.7203 
loewshotels.com 

Total 

Balance 

Room Number: 
Arrival Date: 

Departure Date: 

Confirmation Number: 
Page No: 

Charges 

273,00 

15.56 

17.75 

7.51 

273,00 

15.56 

17,75 

7.51 

627.64 

627,64 

0918 

07-25-19 
07-27-19 

22650966 
1 of 1 

07-27-19 

Credits I 

0,00 

LOEWS 
HOTELS 



ACI-NA Legal Committee Steering Group Meeting Agenda 
July 25-26, Boston, MA 
Saul Ewing LLP Offices 

Call-in Number: (415) 655-0002 
Access Code: 460 346 62 

Thursday July 25 

• 7:00 pm - Dinner at Basile, 162 Columbus Avenue (short walk from the 
hotel). (Arranged by TJ Roskelley). Cost per person $99 (includes tax and tip) and 
restaurant can charge each person separately. Menu attached. 

Friday, July 26, 

9:00 am - Steering Committee Meeting at Offices of Saul Ewing, 131 Dartmouth Street, 
Suite 501 

9:00 am - Continental Breakfast provided by Saul Ewing. 

I. Welcome, Introductory Remarks by Leadership: 

Chair: Debra Braga 

Vice Chair: Peter Pierotti 
Immediate Past Chair: Ann Morgan 

II. Consideration of Current and Upcoming Vacancies on Steering Group and Potential 
New Members. 

Link to Steering Group Standards: 
!ill];,://aci-na.org/sites/default/files/2015 legal committee steering group participation plan.pdf 

1. Vacancies -
a. Mark Gardner 

b. Any potential retirements? 

c. Associate Position, when Steve Osit' s term expires 

III.Upcoming Conference Locations 

A. Fall 2018, Tampa, FL 
B. Spring 2020, Chicago, IL https://www.theblackstonehotel.com/ 
C. Fall 2020 -- Grand Rapids 
A. Spring 2021- Tucson https://www.loewshotels.com/ventana-canyon 

1 



8:00- 9:00 AM Continental Breakfast 
9:00 AM -- Noon Morning Session 
10:00-10:15 Morning Break (ACI-NA General Break is from 10:00 to 10:30) 
Noon - 1 :00 PM Lunch 
1 :00 PM - 2:30 PM Session 
2:30 PM - 2:45 PM Afternoon Break 
2:45 PM - 4:45 PM Session 

B. Potential Sessions 

a. TSA Update 

b. FAA Update (Potentially FAA Chief Counsel 7 Charles Trippe, former Chief 
Counsel) 

c. Litigation Update 

d. Roundtable 

e. Paine Field. Issues that arose standing up a new passenger terminal from 
scratch. Dave Bannard can talk about the thinking that went into drafting the 
policies and regulations from scratch. While other airports don't have that 
luxury, it could be instructive in terms of what policies make sense from an 
airport perspective (as opposed to "we've always done it that way"), and it 
may help guide other airports' thinking in terms of the direction they may 
want to consider moving towards, even if they can only do it incrementally. 

f. Allocation of common use gates. Recent traffic spikes are getting operations 
levels back to late 1990s levels, with more flights than available gates. The 
issue is popping up now or in the horizon at medium and large airports ( and 
perhaps, a few small airports). 

g. "Sec. 163 lessons learned thus far." What does Sec. 163 mean, and how can 
airports take advantage of the new statutory text in the planning process and 
for actual projects? The changes to 47107(a)(16) (e.g., not altering the airport 
without approval "unless the alteration is outside the scope of[FAA's] review 
and approval authority") is pushing airport managers to take some risks and 
not wait for FAA's determination that it lacks authority. What advice can 
airport lawyers provide? 

h. Biometrics and data privacy. 

i. UAS detection and mitigation (FAA's May 2019 guidance, Blue Ribbon Task 
Force interim report). 

j. Trends in non-aeronautical development (Section 163, land releases, etc.) 

3 



Gonzalez Amy 

From: Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Sent: Saturday, July 27, 2019 5:45 AM 
To: Gonzalez Amy 

Subject: Thanks for tipping! We've updated your Thursday evening trip receipt 

Total $35.83 

Trip Fare $22.52 

Subtotal $22.52 

Airport Facility Charge [i3i 

Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees [i3i 

Tip 

Amount Charged 

1 

$3.25 

$5.06 

$5.00 



05:59pm 

BOS Terminal C, 100 

Harborside Dr, Boston, MA 

06:24pm 

154 Berkeley St, Boston, MA 

Invite your friends and family. 

Get $5 off your next ride when you refer a friend to 

try Uber. Share code: amyg3555ue 

Unlock benefits with Uber Rewards 

Earn points with your meals and miles when you join 

today. Learn more 

3 
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Gonzalez Amy 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Total 

Trip Fare 

Subtotal 

Uber Receipts <uber.us@uber.com> 
Saturday, July 27, 2019 6:03 AM 
Gonzalez Amy 
Your Saturday morning trip with Uber 

Tolls, Surcharges, and Fees [pi 

Amount Charged 

I 0 ~' , ... 5009 I Switch 

1 

$15.47 

$10.97 

$10.97 

$4.50 

$15.47 



ij 
tl 

,1 

I 
l·.i 

l 

I 

@ 

08:49am 

161 Berkeley St, Boston, MA @ 

09:02am 

BOS Terminal C, 100 

Harborside Dr, Boston, MA 

/ 

-~ 

Invite your friends and family. 

Get $5 off your next ride when you refer a friend to 

try Uber. Share code: amyg3555ue 

Unlock benefits with Uber Rewards 

Earn points with your meals and miles when you join 

today. Learn more 
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San Diego Inter. Airport-·,. 
3225 N Harbor Dr ' 
San Diego, 92101 1 

EXIT 6 07/27/19 13:25 
Receipt 092615 

Short-term parking tkt 
T2PP - No. 033765 
07/25/19 07:34 
07/27/19 13:25 
Period 2d5h52' 

$96.00 

Total $96.00 

Payment Received 
RID A000000003 
PIX 1010 
CARD ************1352 
AUTHORIZATION 517262 
PURCHASE USD96.00 

APPROVED 

S~ Total $96.00 
. f.i I~ 

) 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 MARK WEST 



Board member name: 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
TRAVEL EXPENSE REPORT - Board Members 

(To be completed within 30 days from tra vel return date) 
Mark B. West 

Departure Date: 619/2019 Return Date: 6112/2019 Report Due: 7/12/19 
Destination: ACI-NA Business or Airports Conference in Scottsdale, AZ.. 

Please refer ro the Authority Travel and Lodging Expense Reimbursement Policy, A,ticle 3, Part 3. 4, Section 3.40, outlining appropriate reimbursable expenses and 
approvals. Please attach all required supporting documentation. All receipts must be detailed, (credit card receipts do not provide sufficient detail). Any special 
items should be explained in /he space provided below. 

> Business Exnense Reimbursement Policy 3 30 4 Travel and Lodoino Expense Reimbursement Policy 3 40 
·- ; ' ,-,,~ -i -~~. ' ·_ ~'":'- .:1~\.1: _;-. Authority 

' Board Member Expenses 
' 

,, ,, I Exponscs .. ' " 
, . 

'' (Prepaid by ,,, SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

:. ; 
.. :t_. • "i I .. ~ _,. Alhly) 6/9119 6/10119 6/11119 6112119 TOTALS 

0~11" PP.rniP.m I lmlt~tlnnc• 

.. GSA Dail~ Hotel Rate or Conference Hotel Rate 215.00 215.00 215.00 

.. GSA Dail~ Meals, Entertainment & Incidentals (ME&I} 56,00 56.00 56.00 56.00 

Air Fare, Railroad, Bus {allach copy of itinerary wlcharges) 318.60 0.00 
Conference Fees (provide copy of (Iyer/registration expenses) 850.00 0.00 

Rental Car 0.00 

Gas and Oil 0.00 

Garaoe/Parkinq 0.00 

MileaQe - attach mileaqe form 0.00 

Taxi/Shuttle Fare (include tips od.) To/From meelinos. a,rport. etc. 30.89 26.24 57.13 

Hotel - Actual Expense Paid - Excludlna Taxes 215.00 215.00 215.00 ~rullf@gj)l1~P.~ 
Allowable Hotel (Lessor of Actual or GSA Allowance) 215.00 2'15.00 215.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 645.00 

Hotel Taxes Paid 27.03 27.03 27.03 81.09 

Telephone, Internet and Fax 0.00 

Laundrv 0.00 

Meals, Entertainment & Incidentals (M,E&I): I 

Meals (include lips pd.) Breakfast 

Lunch 14.12 

Dinner 

Other Meals 

Entertainment (Hosoitalitv) 1 

Tips Paid to Maids, Bellhops and other hotel servers 
Taxi/Shuttle Fare (include lips pd.} To/From meal destinations 

Tota l Meals, Entertainment & Incidentals 66.00 14.12 0.00 

GSA Allowance for M,E&I (from above) 56.00 56.00 56.00 

Allowab le M,E&l (Lessor of Actual or GSA Allowance) 56.00 14.1 2 0.00 70.12 

A.lcoltol i.,· tt non-reimbursable e.\'pense 0.00 

Miscellaneous: 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Total Expenses I. 16B.60 56.00 14.1 2 0.00 853.34 

Note Delay with submittal or report was due to information pending. Completed when information 
was received. Thank you. 

Grand Tri o Total 2,021.94 

Less Cash Advance (attach copy of Authorily ck) 0.00 

A lcohol is a non-reimbursable ex12.ense Less Exoenses Preoaid bv Authorilv 1,168.60 
1 Give names and business affUiations of all persons whose meals were paid by traveler. Due Traveler - if positive amount, prepare check request 

Failure to attach required documentation will result in rhe delay of processing relmb11rseme n1. If you have any Due Authority - if neaative, attach check pavable to SDCRAA 853.34 
I questions, olcase sec your department Admlnlstrarlvt Arslrront or call Account/nq at ext, ZBD6. Note: Send this raport to Accounting evan if the amount is $0. 

I as traveler or administrator acknowledge that I have read, understand and agree to Authority policies 3.40 - Travel and Lodging Expense Reimbursement Policy' 

and 3.30 - Business Expense Reimbursement Policy5 and that any purchases/claims that are not allowed will be my responsibility. I further certify that this report or 
travel expenses were incurred in connection with official Authority business and is true and correct. 

\_ Prepared By: _..:L::.:in:::d:.:a:..G=e:..::hlc:k.:.e:.;.n~~--- - - ----------

~Traveler Signature: 2 "/71 
P~ame ¢ , I 

Administa'tor's signa lure: __ _,/,;__,_~";==:..~"",P::__' __ 1_==--""" _________ _ 

Ext.: 

Date: 

Date: 

x2557 

tJ 7 /19/~D/o/ 
7/2J/11 

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE (To be completed by Clerk) 

I, _____ _ _ _ __________ hereby certify that this document was approved by the Executive Committee al It's meeting on _____ _ 

Clerk Signature: Date: 
C:\Osers\lgehlkcn\ocsktop\2019 ACI - BOA - Registrations\M. West -AC1-NA BoA Scottsdale f rave! Expense Rpl .xlsx 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 
OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL REQUEST 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
A. All travel requests must conform to applicable provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 
B. Personnel traveling at Authority expense shall, consistent with the provisions of Policies 3.30 and 3.40, use 

the most economical means available to affect the travel. 

1. TRAVELER: 

Travelers Name: _ M--'-a __ rk_B_. W_ e_s_t ____ ______ _____ Dept: _0_2-_B_o_a_rd ____ _ 

Position: 
P" Board Member r President/CEO r Gen. Counsel r Chief Auditor 

r All other Authority employees (does not require executive committee administrator approval) 

2. DATE OF REQUEST: 2/22/19 PLANNED DATE OF DEPARTURE/RETURN: 6/9/19 / 6/13/19 ------- ----'----
3. DESTINATIONS/PURPOSE (Provide detailed explanation as to the purpose of the trip- continue on extra sheets 

of paper as necessary): 
Destination: Scottsdale, AZ Purpose: Attend Conference 
Explanation: 2019 ACI - Business of Airports Conference 

4. PROJECTED OUT-OF-TOWN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
A. TRANSPORTATION COSTS: 

• AIRFARE $ 500.00 
• OTHER TRANSPORTATION (Taxi, Train, Car Rental) $ 50.00 

B. LODGING $ 900.00 
C. MEALS $ 100.00 
D. SEMINAR AND CONFERENCE FEES $ 850.00 
E. ENTERTAINMENT (If applicable) $ 
F. OTHER INCIDENTAL EXPENSES $ 

TOTAL PROJECTED TRAVEL EXPENSE $ 2,200.00 

CERTIFICATION BY TRAVELER By my signature elow, I certify that the above listed out-of-town travel and 

associated expenses conform to u;ie Acut l'it~licie ---2Q and 3.40 and are reasonable and directly related to the 
Authority's business. --;-- · 

Travelers Signature: --.-"------- ---L----------- Date: Z, _,, z_ S-- 1 f 
V 

CERTIFICATION BY ADMINISTRATOR (Where Administrator is the Executive Committee, the Authority 
Clerk's signature is required). 
By my signature below, I certify the following: 

1. I have conscientiously reviewed the above out-of-town travel request and the details provided on the reverse. 
2. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses are necessary for the advancement of the 

Authority's business and reasonable in comparison to the anticipated benefit to the Authority. 
3. The concerned out-of-town travel and all identified expenses conform to the requirements and intent of 

Authority's Policies 3.30 and 3.40. 

Administrator's Signature: :z Date: 3 - 1 0 - /'f 

AUTHORITY CLERK CERTIFICATION ON BEHALF OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

I, w~ ~17v~, A&ot- ~4-vi Cle(li,.t ' hereby certify that this document was approved 
(Please leave blank. Whoever clerk's'the meeting will insert their name and title.} 

by the Executive Committee at its k-Htkt. 2/oJ 20 }.q meeting. 
(Leave blank and we will insert the meeting dale.) 
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Gehlken Linda 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

03/26/20 19 

meetings@aci-na.org 

Tuesday, March 26, 2019 7:00 AM 
Gehlken Linda; Russell Tony 

2019 Business of Airports - Confirmation 

lVIeeting Confirmation Notice 

Please review your CONTACT information below as it will be used for rosters and badges. Any changes 
should be sent to meetings@aci-na.org immediately. 

Please note: The companv name listed is per vour Official Representative to ACI-NA. No changes to 
Company name is permitted. 

Mr. Mark West 
Baord Member 
N ick Name: Mark 
San Diego County Regional Airport Authority 
3225 N Harbor Drive San Diego, CA 92 101 -1 045 

You are registered for the following: 

2019 Business of Airports 
From Monday, June 10, 2019 through Wednesday, June 12, 2019 

Description UnitPrice 

First Time Attendee $ 0.00 

Human Resources Track $ 850.00 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

Total 

Payments 

Balance 

PH: (6 19) 400-2408 
FX: 
EM: lgehlken@san.org 

Price 

0.00 

850.00 

850.00 

850.00 

0.00 

Thank you for registering for the 2019 Business o f Ai r por ts Conference . The conference 
wi l l b e held June 10-1 2 , 2019 at t he Westin Kierland Resort & Spa , Scottsdale , AZ . 
Registrat i on fees for the conference include all education materials , and food funct ions . 
Dr ess for the meet i ng i s bus i ness casual . 

HOTEL RES ERVATIONS 
Cal l the West in Kierland Resor t & Spa directly at (480) 624 - 1000 to make your 
reservacion . Identify yourself as an ACI-NA conference attendee to receive the special 
group rate of $2 15 USO single / double occupancy p l us appl i cable taxes and fees . 



The last day to receive t his rate is Friday, May 17 , 2019 . Rooms may sell out before 
this date so make your reservation early! 

CANCELLATION/REFUND POLICY 
Cancella tions must be submitted in writing t o meetings@aci-na.org by May 3 , 2019 . 
Cancellations received by May 3, 2019, are eligible to receive a refund, less $100 
processing fee . Refunds will be credited back to the original credit card used for 
payment . Refunds will be processed after the conclusion of the conference . No refunds 
or credits will be given for not i ces rece i ved after the cancellation deadl ine date. No­
shows are not eligible for refunds or credits . Substitutions are honored at any t ime . 

We look forward to seeing you in Scottsdal e , AZ at the 2019 Business of Ai rports 
Conference . 

By registering for the conference you are providing permission to receive ema ils, 
mailings and faxes related to the conference . By registering for and attending any event, 
you agree that your image may be used at any time , without further notification , for 
printed materials , web sites , social media and other marketing pur poses . If you do not 
wish to receive any further ema ils from ACI - NA , please send a reply email to : 
Membe r Servi ces@aci-na . org with the words "OPT-OUT '' in the subject line with the original 
email in the body . You may notify us with your decision to opt - out within 30 days of 
receiving this email . Please note , If you choose to opt out o f receiving email from ACI ­
NA , you will no longer receive ACI - NA e-newsletters , notices of upcoming meet i ngs , 
sponsorship opportunities , etc . If you prefer to unsubscribe from certain electronic 
publications rather than opt - out from email communications entirel y , please email such 
request t o commu~ications@aci-na . org . It may take up to 10 days to process your request . 
The postal address for ACI - NA is 1615 L Street, N. W. , Suite 300 , Washington , DC 20036 . 
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8:00am -4:30pm 

8:00am - 9:00am 

9:00am - 2:00pm 

9:00am -10:30am 

10:30am -11am 

11am - 12pm 

Updated: January 23, 2019 

2019 ACI-NA Business of Airports Conference Agenda 
(Human Resource Track) 

Registration 

Networking Breakfast 

HR Steering Group Meeting - Open 

Welcome and Opening Remarks 
Rosa Beckett, Chief Administrative Officer, Jacksonville Aviation Authority and Chair, Human 
Resources Committee 

Introduction of the ACI-NA Human Resources Steering Group Members 

HR Working Group Updates 
Compensation and Benefits Benchmarking Survey 
Inaugurated in 2008, the ACI-NA Compensation and Benefits Benchmarking survey was a response to 
requests from Airport Directors for a credible, reliable, and legally compliant source of market 
compensation data. 2018 represents the tenth annual survey conducted by Western Management 
Group. The latest survey encompassed data on over 13,000 employees in 111 different industry 
specific jobs. Survey released in August of each year and the survey resu lts are made available the 
following February. 

Workforce Planning Working Group 
The working group continues to concentrate in the area of developing executive level leadership and 
succession planning strategies through creating predictable pipelines of trained, qualified, and motivated 
airport professionals. 

Executive Leadership Exchange Program 
Edge4Vets 
Aviation Awareness Campaign 

Sustainability Integration Council 

AM Networking Break 

Human Resources Committee Workshop 

Rotating Roundtables (1.25 PDC) 
Discuss, brainstorm, and come up with potential solutions and uncover industry best 
practices with fellow colleagues on current hot topics that human resources professionals 
are facing at their airports. The focus sessions are open to every participant and led by an 
industry leader who has experience with the challenge. Share with your peers Success 
Stories, BIG WINS and A HA Moments. 



12:15pm to 1:30pm 

1 :30pm - 5:00pm 

1 :30 - 2:45pm 

2:45pm-3: 15pm 

3:30pm-4:45pm 

5:00pm - 6:30pm 

8:00am - 4:30pm 

8:00am - 9:00am 

9:00am - 9:30am 

9:30am - 10:45am 

10:45am - 11: 1 Sam 

11: 15am-12:30pm 

Concurrent - Canadian Airports HR Roundtable (1.25 PDC) 
A forum to network with your Canadian airport peers; this interactive roundtable discussion will focus of 
relevant human resources topics facing Canadian airports. Bring along a topic that is important to you, share 
it, and hear the perspective of other human resources professionals. Topics may include, but are not limited 
to, collective bargaining outcomes or strategies, grievances and arbitration decisions, changes to 
employment laws, and human resources programs. 

Joint Buffet Lunch 

Human Resources Committee Workshop (Continued} 

Building an Inclusive Culture (1.25 PDC) 
JJ1:r 3-':lss·0n ,.,,:1 S.,s,·,e:;s 01·,ers1V C.'Jmr1,!:-':l9 
Research shows that diverse teams perform better because of the differing perspectives brought to the table. 
Companies with higher levels of diversity in employment and contracting are also more likely to have better 
financial results, showing that inclusion can be a competitive differentiator. Learn how successful 
organizations coordinate a culture of diversity across the entire operation and avoid soloed programs in 
individual departments. 

Network Break 

Multi-Generational Workforce-Interaction and Knowledge Transition (1 .25 PDC) 

As Millennia ls become the largest workforce and I Gen enters the workplace, developing strategy 
to understand the new generations and to transfer the lifelong knowledge from Baby Boomers and 
Gen X would be the key path to a successful workforce planning. The Multi-Generational Sub-WG 
will demonstrate the discussion on this issue they will have had and present a user guild/toolkit to 
the audience. 

Networking Lounge Grand Opening and Welcome Reception 

Registration 

Breakfast in Networking Lounge 

Welcome and Opening Remarks 

General Session 1: Insight From the Airport C-Suite 
Managing airports can be a challenging job, especially w ith a more concentrated airline industry 
and the difficulty of adding air service. Airports must continue to creatively reinvent their 
passenger services to improve the travel experience and remain competitive. There is a lso a need 
to manage their infrastructure and community expectations, while addressing new business 
models and exploring additional revenue streams. This session explores the successes and 
challenges airport CEOs face in developing strategies, which create economic benefits and 
increase passenger satisfaction. 

Networking Break 

Session 10: How to Harness Creativity and Innovation From Within Airports (1.25 PDC) 
As the power of innovation is now widely recogn ized, find ing ways to achieve repeat success by 
stimulating and cultivating the creativity and innovation from within is a challenge faced each 
organization . What is the role of Human Resources in this process? What are the unique 
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challenges of encouraging creativity and innovation at airports? How do airports identify the 
innovators in the workforce? And How do airports adopt the innovation and make it a success? 
You will find the answer to all the questions in this session. 

12:30pm - 2:00pm Lunch in Networking Lounge 

2:00pm - 3: 15pm Session 2D: Respect at Work in the Era of #Me Too (1 .25 PDC) 
#Metoo Movement has brought to light numerous new allegations of behaviors that many thought 
were long gone. Given the nature of long operating hours at airports, it's extremely crucial to build 
a culture of respect in order to eliminate sexual harassment and discrimination. Join us in the 
conversation on how airports pursue the process of building respect at workplace and how to 
further engage the employees including helping them understand the policies and protecting both 
males and females from any types of harassments at workplace in the era of #Me Too. 

3: 15pm - 345pm Networking Break 

3:45pm - 5:00pm Session 30: Support from HR-Crisis and Crisis Recovery (1.25 PDC) 

Learn how HR professionals have supported their or other airport employees and their family to 
recover from recent crisis events (Hurricane Florence, Hurricane Michael, and the fires of 
Northern California) at their respective organizations and ensured business continuity. More 
importantly, how HR prepares their employees in advance to endure and recover from these 
catastrophes. 

8:00am - 1 :30pm Registration 

8 00am - 9:00am Breakfast in Networking Lounge 

900am -1000am General Session 2: Keynote (1 PDC) 

10:00am -10:30am Networking Break 

10 30am-11 :30am Session 4D: Building a Sustainable Airport Brand by Engaging the Airport Community 
(1.25 PDC) 

11 :30am-12:30pm 

As the pressure to build sustainable commercial airport enterprises continues, the importance of 
managing the airport brand increases. Our panel of experts share perspectives on the role HR 
can play in effectively engaging all the people that work within the airport ecosystem (vendors, 
airlines, TSA, CBP officers, etc.) to align everyone around a common customer experience vision 
at the airport. 

Session 5D: Employee Wellness and Resilience in a High-Growth Environment (1.25 PDC) 

Air traffic has seen stable increase within the past decade, helping the employees at the airport to 
maintain health and well is vital to the successful operation of the airport to facilitate even more air 
traffic in the future. Learn how to keep airport employees engages and well through this significant 
growth and how to provide them with self-adapting strategies to maintain their wellness. 
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12:30pm -1:30pm 

1:30pm - 2:45pm 

2:45 - 3: 1 Spm 

3:15-4:30pm 

5:30pm - 6:00pm 

6:00pm - 9 00pm 

Networking Lunch 

General Session 3 

Network Break 

Session 6D: Talent Review/Succession Planning (1.25 PDC) 
JJ ,n[ 3'933 Jn ~•,,~'1 Flf,Jn-;~ Corn,.,,..,1~~9-3 

A process to understand our team members (particularly managers and up), reviewing their; 
backgrounds, performance, strengths, and opportunities, and determining development 
opportunities and next career steps for each of them. This process naturally leads to succession 
planning discussions, as well as identifying High-Performers and High-Potential employees and 
having a plan for each of them 

Awards Gala Reception (business or cocktail attire suggested) 

. Awards Gala Dinner (business or cocktail attire suggested) 
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mt .11111 
AIRPORTS COU NCIL 

INTERNATIONAL 

2011 9 Busin-es~ tif i/~irports 
Conf12rence 

i:I, ::'IT 

June 10 - 12. 2019 

Ths- V/2stin Vier l:rnd Resort 8. Spa 

Sc:ottscla :e, A Z 

R:GIST: R MOW 

HOTEL 

Hotel Information 

6302 -=35t Gree"'ll,3/ Pa rA:.,\ay 

S:0ctsd3i,,, AZ 8525~ 

Reserv3tions Lin e 3, (3001 -354-5-392 or c-ie r ,::itel direct line 

a, (.'...80)·624·1000 3e su!"e to idenc r; yourself as beir.g '"': tn 
c ·,-2 ;..,: . . i'J~ ::y:>uo LJ r~c:::··,-2 tr -2 :,02ci:t i rate ofS2IS 

USIJ sing 12/.::iouo'2 occuocnc, p!us app 1icabie ta, 

The b,Jo!<· ng d ead :,,-:: is Friday, M ay 17, 2019. 

o iease note tn3t tr.-e d 'scounteCJ ACl ··' JA r3te m:i; sel: out 

b~f0r-= c~e boo✓, ,,g d e:11j 1 Pe V\/71 r-=cornrn-'.; <""'ld you boo~ :1; 

5GO'""' ct; pos; b'e r:.o 5?.CU ' 2 your 3,:c ,_;r1vnod::1t:o:"'! :i 

Not?: All 91.H:;t.; that r ?S,?rve rooms in the AC!-NA block 

will NOT be char;;?d a :535 resort fe?. If y ou would li!<e to 

tak? advantage or the res,~r t arn,2nities, you will n?•: d to 

opt-in a, th-2 time o f your check-in, and at that time you 
w ill be charg -:-d the 5.35 daily r?sort fe?. 



Registration and Cancellation Policies - Airports Counc il fntemational - North America 

Registration 

AIRPORTS COUNCIL 
INTERNATIONAL 

Registration and Cancellation 
Policies 

Page l of 2 

Only individuals 1t✓ho reg,ster and P'esen( badges and/or t ickets ma; attend conference events. A badge is required 

for 311 confe,ence ses;ions and events. For security reasons, badge swapping 1s not permitted. Anyone found 

wearing a badge that does not matcn his/her identiricaC:on w ill be removed from the conference without a refund . 

In addic:on. the bajge/narne will be cancelled •nithout a refund. 

Add1tiona l event tic"'.et; are no( avai'able for purcri3se in lieu of a reg istration. On1y registered delegates ,nay 

ourchase addit io73 i t ickets b r trve ·r non -reg·s:e,ed spouse or guest A guest is defin<:=d a; a oerson 1nho does nor 

,Nork in the a•;iation i'ldustry Non -reg·stered guests will not receive a badg<:= and may only attend events for 'Nhich 

they have a t;cket. 

81 reg istering for t:1e corife,ence y0u a·e provid:ng permissi,::>n to receive ema·1s, mailings and faxes related to tne 

conf<:=r<:=nce. lfy0u d•.) nor w ish to re,:eiv9 a'ly fu rther emai ls f,orn ACI-NA, p iease send a reoly ema:1 

to: ,,,'?moe,se", -:esaac·-n3 or ;i 1,v:th t'le v1,0rd; ·•oPT-OUT" in cne suoiect 1, ne with the origina 1 erna·: in tne bod;. 

You may not fy us ·t:otn you' decisi•Y1 t::> opr-out ,,,,itnin 3,J da1s of rece,vi 'lg t h:s erna i: Pleas<e note. lfyo,~ cnoose to 

opt out of ,eceiving ecna:• f:om ACI-NA, yoL.: w '!' no !onger receive ACl ·N.~ e-ne•t,sietters. notices of uocoming 

m,;,et,ng;, soonsorsh'p opoortun't1es, et-:. If yeiu p refe• to unsubsciib<e from c<:?rcain e,ectron;c puol·cations rather 

tnan ope-out From erna·1 cornmun :cat',Jn; e'ltire1y, p lease email such requ,:,sc to corncnuri :at on; Slac1-n,:i or;i . It 

may ta'.{e up to 10 days to p--xess your req•;est. The post3! a-jd,ess fo• ACI -N", is 1615 L Street. N.W .. Suite 300. 
Wash,ngwn, DC 20036. 

Fui1 pa1rne•1t must accornp,:ny your re,;i ;t r:1, ori. Credit card pa,rr12'lt must be included for on ;.,e and fa.<ed 

r '?g•;tr3tions Chee:<. pa;,ne'lt ,,.,. :· O'l ly be a:cepted wit'l ma;led fo, m; 3'7.:l O.'lsite reg strat!•::>n form;;. Yo•.Jr ; g'73tu•e 

3.Jt no•izes ACI N.Ll. to cnarg.,, your •:recl' c ca •d tn'? Uta· c•.)rrect amo•;'lt d •..,e 3'1d a,:'<n0·,,,1edges tne'e 3'"? no refuncl ; 

3f:e•. (3 specific d •3c": deoencl n::i 0'1 eacl-) co'lf2reri,:e) 

Cancellations 
Ca1-:2 .a ~ ori,; ~··11.J:>~ oe "e,:~;•,.~r:1 'l ·,1t!•:( r1c;J co ACl -i'JA 3t rn~~~ '195 C.,.3 ,J,Jrt.; ... : :Jur'lC.'.0'9 'l<J 1ac~ -- tfl:3'1 t'l-2 dat~ 

soe,: ifie-d ;n y,:,u , c0nf-= 0 ·?'lC~ reg;;t--at on conr1rm3t 1ori 

Peg stra(on fees. m1'lus a ~·oo oe' oerso'l woces;•n;i fc;;':: , ,,,,111 be refu'lded af::er th.;; confe•encc; nas conciucl'?d 1r the 

C3'7C'?l 1at,on riocice s r'?ce;,;ed oy tnc;; dea J':ne elate. 

~./J r2fund; '''-:,: oe ;5:;1_j"~cf for 3n 1 ,e,3:;,Jn f.-:,r ,:31r.:e· l-:1t .. Jn5 r-=-•:--2 1-.;i:d 3f?:.~· the d-3t~ suec.f1ed 1r1 y•:>L1 r r-:;:,;fstr3t 01 

,:onf:•m31·•) 'l 

3ubsritt.Hi1J.'l:> :t •-2 h-Jno,·ed a~ a,1 t , '11~ r/i:, S"JJ,-,s :l ,.? not e •i;rbi~ for· r-e:fu'1cl; 

Tn~s~ p•J· 1•: 1~s apo 1 C'J -3; cyoes of r-::g·; tr1:·1);13 :0::1u,:f"ng Cu?st P eg .5U3L,on ; 1'1 Jn -r-2t:~-pt of a ,: 1Jrir:, n1.:_it;,-:_i,., rvJt ;c ~ 

oef'J"2 trie rn2-::1-ti"g ,_; '10~ Ji.,st,f -::3t o--! fo~ see~ ·ns.-J -:I r-==fLir1d .t:.C/-t-J~ r:2:;erves r·1,e r;gnt to ,_:3 ... ,c!:' tt s •:0,..if-=-r2 '1,:2 1,., 

c1.;-=- ,2'1(. ·/, ~ ,', : :'Jt")t•f1 3 r~9.st··anc~ '3 .''d r~f,_::""l <j r~g;su-3t:on f:?~ .5 in f1_ , I 
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PhotoNideo Disclaimer 
81 reg;stering for and 3ttending any e•1ent, you 3·:;ree that yov image may be used 3t any time::. witnout further 

not1f:c3 tion, for printed materials, web sites, soc:a· med,a 3nd other ma,keting purposes. 

Children 

• ACI -N.A meetings and events are intend;:d for adu,ts on!y and no chilclren under the age of 16 are permit ted to 

register or attend. 

Children under t h.c, age of 16 are not permitted on tne trade show floor at anytime. Anyone under tne age of 18 must 

be accompanied by a parent or legal gu3rd,a'l w hi le on tne t rade show floor. 

Alcohol Policy 
.ACI-NA will not serve alcoholic beverages to anyone uncle' tne ag? of 21 ancl we r?serve the right to refuse the service of 

a1cohol to anyone who appears intoxicated. 

Attendee Rosters 

Attendees agree not to copy or p;,rmit to be copied, in any form or format, wi thout the express written permission of ACI­

NA. afJy of the conte'1ts of the ACI-NA attendee roster. Attendees also agree not to use the roster contents for any 

commercia l, marketing. promotional, or polit1caI pu'poses. No solicitation is permitted by anyone e,<cept by exhibitors 

w ith in the confinement of the;, booth. 

Conflicting Events 
Prom•:it,ona:, so..: ia, ancl/or education e•,en,s. meet;ngs, r'?cepc,ons, 1,•,or:<:snops. etc. ma; not o;: he'd clu·ing d3tes/ t i 'Tles 

tn3t confl,ct witri off:cia! ACl-~JA confererice t,mes and/.'.Jr ecluc3:·ona1 sessions Education a' events ma; not b.;; 

conducted atoffi,:ia! venues •,vitnout prior 300'•J V3' from ACI-NA. 

Your Expert 
Lounge Solution Pro'lider! 

··--·-·--.. --.. --·-------··----- - ~ =~~;:....,""'"'"'"' 

'' I , : . : • ., .. • , . _!••• j ' I 

' . : :: ' •· "'! ' -= - ! - ;_: ~ .. 



Gehlken Linda 

From: 

Sent: 
Scott Mackerley < scott@traveltrust.com > 

Wednesday, March 27, 2019 2:37 PM 
To: 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Gehl ken Linda; SMACKERLEY@TRAVELTRUST.COM; TRIPALERTS@TRAVEL TRUST.COM 
Ticketed itinerary fo r MARK BRANDON WEST - 6/9/19 - Phoenix (PRTFIW) 
ltineraryPRTFIW _27 MAR.pdf; CalendarPRTFIW _27MAR.ics 

Traveltrust Corporation 
374_N_orth Coast Hwy 101, Suite F 
Encinitas, CA 92024 
Phone: (760) 635-1700 

~ 

Wednesday, 27MAR 2019 05:36 PM EDT 

Passengers: MARK BRANDON WEST (02) 

Agency Reference Number: PRTFIW 

Click here to view your current itinerary or ETicket receipt on-line: tripcase.com 

American Airlines Confirmation PRTFIW 

Please review your itinerary and report any discrepancies to Traveltrust within 24hrs of receipt 
Be sure to visit www.traveltrust.com for additional travel information 

TRAVEL TRUST STRONGLY RECOMMENDS CHECKING IN 
ONLINE WITH YOUR AIRLINE AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO 
EACH FLIGHT FOR THE MOST CURRENT TIMES AND ALERTS 

AIR 

AIR 

Sunday, 9JUN 2019 

American Airlines 

From: San Diego CA, USA 

To: Phoenix AZ, USA 

Stops: Nonstop 

Seats: 34C 

Equipment: Airbus A321 Jet 

Flight Number: 2671 

Depart: 12:17 PM 

Arrive: 01 :45 PM 

Duration: 1 hour(s) 28 minute(s) 

Status: CONFIRMED 

DEPARTS SAN TERMINAL 2 - ARRIVES PHX TERMINAL 4 

AISLE SEAT CONFIRMED 
American Airlines Confirmation number is PRTFIW 

Wednesday, 12JUN 2019 

American Airlines 

From: Phoenix AZ, USA 

To: San Diego CA, USA 

Stops: Nonstop 

Seats: 32C 

Equipment: Boeing 737-800 Jet 

Flight Number: 0480 

Depart: 05:00 PM 

Arrive: 06:06 PM 

Duration: 1 hour(s) 6 minute(s) 

Status: CONFIRMED 

DEPARTS PHX TERMINAL 4 - ARRIVES SAN TERMINAL 2 

110~0j 
Class: S- Coach/Economy 

Miles: 304 / 486 KM 

Class: N- Coach/Economy 

Miles: 304 / 486 KM 



AISLE SEAT CONFIRMED 
American Airlines Confirmation number is PRTFIW 

THIS TICKET IS NON-REFUNDABLE AND MUST BE USED FOR 
THE FLIGHTS BOOKED. IF THE RESERVATION IS NOT USED 
OR CANCELLED BEFORE THE DEPARTURE OF YOUR FLIGHTS 
IT MAY HAVE NO VALUE. CONTACT TRAVEL TRUST BEFORE 
YOUR OUTBOUND FLIGHT IF CHANGE IS NECESSARY. 
AMERICAN AIRLINES CONFIRMATION NUMBER - PRTFIW 
FOR EMERGENCY SERVICE FROM UNITED STATES - 888-221-6043 

TickeUlnvoice Information 

Ticket for: MARK BRANDON WEST 
Date issued: 3/27/2019 Invoice Nbr: 5524667 
Ticket Nbr: AA7344035577 Electronic Tkt: Yes Amount: 288.60 USO 

Base: 241.86 US Tax: 18.14 USO XT Tax: 28.60 USO 
Charged to: AX*************1 O 13 

Service fee: MARK BRANDON WEST 
Date issued: 3/27/2019 
Document Nbr: XD0764654667 Amount: 30 .00 
Charged to: AX*************1013 

Total Tickets: 288.60 
Total Fees: 30.00 
Total Amount: 318.60 

Click here 24 hours in advance to obtain boarding passes: 
American 

Click here to review Baggage policies an d guidelines: 
American 

TSA Guidance- a government issued photo id is needed for checkin. 
Please allow minimum 3 hour check-in for International fiights and 2 hours for Domestic. 
For Additional security information visit www.tsa.gov. 

Thank you for choosing Traveltrust! 
Our Business Hours are Sunday 10pm - Friday 10pm Pacific 
Saturday from 9am-1 pm Pacific. 
For EMERGENCY AFTERHOURS assistance in the US, please call 888-221-6043 and use VIP Code SJE72. 
You can also use the Direct Dial Number 682-233-1 914 or the collect number 682-647-0061 . 
Each call is billable at a minimum $25.00 per call/reservation 

2 
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Thanks for riding with Felix 

-

. 
I 

\ 

,# • •' • 

.J ·- -4. '.. . 
.J ... 

e Pickup '1:5 '1 P1\;j 

Sky Harbor Blvd, Phoenix 

• Dropoff 2 :20 P~/1 

Kirkland Condos, Phoenix 

/}O:-//J-
f3i.Jf;/.rl €' 5,,C 7 ~//? rb~'75, 

C-,;,r1 /~Puce..--

/,.,/ , ?J°e>"r--- A/ZJ:2./i/A<:­

( rddn ,4 //2 /d..L;-;z_ ) 

-17> ~-reL -,4~ 

.., 



$26.24 

Thanks for riding with John 
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Westin Kierland Resort & Spa 

6902 East Greenway Parkway 

http://www.wkrbilling.com 

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 

United States 

Tel : 480-624-1000 Fax: 480-624-1001 

Mark West 

AC1328 -ACI-NA BUSINESS OF AIR 

Page Number 

Guest Number 

Folio ID 

Arrive Date 

Depart Date 

No. Of Guest 

Room Number 

Marriott Bonvoy Number : 

Copy Tax Invoice 

Westin Kierlan PHXWS JUN-19-2019 14:01 DOKEE814 

Date Time Reference Description 

06-09-2019 02:33 RT4138 Room Chrg - Grp - Association 

06-09-2019 02:33 RT4138 Room Tax 

06-10-2019 02:04 RT4138 Room Chrg - Grp - Association 

06-10-2019 02:04 RT4138 Room Tax 

06-11 -2019 02:55 RT4138 Room Chrg - Grp -Association 

06-11-2019 02:55 RT4138 Room Tax 

06-12-2019 11:30 AX American Express-8889 

... For Authorization Purpose Only••• 

Continued on the next page 

WESTIN' 
HOTELS&. RESORTS 

1 Invoice Nbr 578431 

2651523 

A 

06-09-2019 14:26 

06-12-2019 11 :30 

4138 

3675 

Charges (USD) Credits (USD) 

215.00 

27.03 

215.00 

27.03 

215.00 

27.03 

-726.09 



Westin Kierland Resort & Spa 

6902 East Greenway Parkway 

http://www.wkrbilling.com 

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 

United States 

Tel: 480-624-1000 Fax: 480-624-1001 

Mark West 

AC1328 -ACI-NA BUSINESS OFAIR 

I agreed to pay all room & incidental charges. 

••• Balance 

Page Number 

Guest Number 

Folio ID 

Arrive Date 

Depart Date 

No. Of Guest 

Room Number 

Marriott Bonvoy Number : 

WESTIN' 
HOTE LS &. RE SORTS 

3 

2651S23 

A 

06-09-2019 

06-12-2019 

4138 

3675 

-0.00 

Invoice Nbr 

14:26 

'11:30 

578431 

PACK LIGHT, STAY FIT - With the Westin Gear Lending program, New Balance(TM) workout gear is conveniently delivered to your room so you can keep 

moving. Experience it during your next stay. Learn more at westin.com/newbalance 

Tell us about your stay. www.westin.com/reviews 

Continued on the next page 



Westin Kierland Resort & Spa 

6902 East Greenway Parkway 

http://www.wkrbilling.com 

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 

United States 

Tel: 480-624-1000 Fax: 480-624-1001 

Mark West 

AC1328 - ACI-NA BUSINESS OF AIR 

Westin Kierlan PHXWS JUN-19-2019 14:01 DOKEE814 

Date Time 

06-09-2019 19:17 

06-10-2019 13:43 

06-12-2019 11 :30 

Reference Description 

74876 The Rim Lobby Lounge 

57827 Coffee Flats & Snowbowls 

AX American Express-8889 

... For Authorization Purpose Only••• 

xxxxxx8889 

Date 

06-09-2019 

06-09-2019 

Time 

14:25 

Code 

128009 

Page Number 

Guest Number 

Folio ID 

Arrive Date 

Depart Date 

No. Of Guest 

Room Number 

Marriott Bonvoy Number: 

Copy Tax Invoice 

Authorized 

677.25 

Continued on the next page 

WESTIN' 
HOTELS&. RESORTS 

1 Invoice Nbr 

2651523 

B 

06-09-2019 14:26 

06-12-2019 11 :30 

1 

4138 

3675 

Charges (USD) 

66.00 

14.12 

Credits (USD) 

-80. 12 

578432 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

MISSING RECEIPT FORM 

Board Member/Executive Committee Member must complete form below. 

Date of Purchase/Event: 6/10/19 

Description of Item/Event: ACI-NA Business of Airports Conference 

Vendor/Event Name: Westin Hotels & Resorts 

Dollar Amount: 
$14.12 

Reason for Missing Receipt: No receipt provided 

Board Member Signature 

Date 



SAN DIEGO COUNTY REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

MISSING RECEIPT FORM 

Board Member/Executive Committee Member must complete form below. 

Date of Purchase/Event: 6/9/19 

Description of Item/Event: ACI-NA Business of Airports Conference 

Vendor/Event Name: The Rim Lobby Lounge - Westin Hotels & Resorts 

Dollar Amount: 
$66.00 

Reason for Missing Receipt: No receipt provided 

I hereby certify that the original receipt in question was lost or none was issued to me. 

Board Member Signature Date 

Executive Committee Member Signature Date 



Board Members 
C. April Boling 

Chairman 
 

Greg Cox 
Jim Desmond 
Mark Kersey 

Robert T. Lloyd 
Paul Robinson 

Johanna S. Schiavoni 
Michael Schumacher 

Mark B. West 
 

Ex-Officio Board Members  
Cory Binns 

Col. Charles B. Dockery 
Gayle Miller 

 
President / CEO 
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SAN DIEGO COUNTY  
REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY 

  

 
DRAFT 
BOARD 

AGENDA 

Thursday, September 5, 2019 
9:00 A.M. 

 
San Diego International Airport 

SDCRAA Administration Building – Third Floor 
Board Room 

3225 N. Harbor Drive 
San Diego, California  92101 

 
Live webcasts of Authority Board meetings can be accessed at 

http://www.san.org/Airport-Authority/Meetings-Agendas/Authority-Board 
 

This Agenda contains a brief general description of each item to be considered.  The 
indication of a recommended action does not indicate what action (if any) may be taken. 
Please note that agenda items may be taken out of order.    If comments are made 
to the Board without prior notice or are not listed on the Agenda, no specific answers or 
responses should be expected at this meeting pursuant to State law. 
 
Staff Reports and documentation relating to each item of business on the Agenda are 
on file in Board Services and are available for public inspection. 
 
NOTE:  Pursuant to Authority Code Section 2.15, all Lobbyists shall register as an 
Authority Lobbyist with the Authority Clerk within ten (10) days of qualifying as a 
lobbyist.  A qualifying lobbyist is any individual who receives $100 or more in any 
calendar month to lobby any Board Member or employee of the Authority for the 
purpose of influencing any action of the Authority.  To obtain Lobbyist Registration 
Statement Forms, contact the Board Services/Authority Clerk Department. 
 
PLEASE COMPLETE A "REQUEST TO SPEAK” FORM PRIOR TO THE 
COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING AND SUBMIT IT TO THE AUTHORITY 
CLERK.   PLEASE REVIEW THE POLICY FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IN BOARD 
AND BOARD COMMITTEE MEETINGS (PUBLIC COMMENT) LOCATED AT THE 
END OF THE AGENDA. 
 
The Authority has identified a local company to provide oral interpreter and translation 
services for public meetings.  If you require oral interpreter or translation services, 
please telephone the Board Services /Authority Clerk Department with your request at 
(619) 400-2400 at least three (3) working days prior to the meeting. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item 6 

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

LET'S GO. 

http://www.san.org/Airport-Authority/Meetings-Agendas/Authority-Board
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CALL TO ORDER: 
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: 
 
ROLL CALL: 
 
PRESENTATIONS: 
 
A. REVIEW OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FISCAL 

YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2019: 
Presented by Kathy Keifer, Senior Director, Finance, Accounting and Airline 
Relations 

 
REPORTS FROM BOARD COMMITTEES, AD HOC COMMITTEES, AND CITIZEN 
COMMITTEES AND LIAISONS: 
 

• AUDIT COMMITTEE: 
Committee Members: Hollingworth, Lloyd, Robinson (Chair), Schiavoni, Tartre, 
Van Sambeek, West 
 

• CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE: 
Committee Members: Boling, Kersey (Chair), Schumacher, Robinson 
 

• EXECUTIVE PERSONNEL AND COMPENSATION COMMITTEE: 
Committee Members: Boling, Cox, Desmond (Chair), Kersey 

 
• FINANCE COMMITTEE: 

Committee Members:  Cox (Chair), Lloyd, Schiavoni, West 
 
ADVISORY COMMITTEES 
 

• AUTHORITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE: 
Liaison:  Robinson (Primary), Schiavoni 

 
• ART ADVISORY COMMITTEE: 

Committee Member:  Robert H. Gleason 
 
LIAISONS 
 

• CALTRANS: 
Liaison:  Binns 
 

• INTER-GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS: 
Liaison:  Cox 
 

• MILITARY AFFAIRS: 
Liaison:  Dockery 
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• PORT: 
Liaisons:  Boling (Primary), Cox, Robinson 
 

• WORLD TRADE CENTER: 
Representatives:  Robert H. Gleason 
 

BOARD REPRESENTATIVES (EXTERNAL) 
 

• SANDAG BOARD OF DIRECTORS:  
Representative: Boling 
 

• SANDAG TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE: 
Representatives:  Schiavoni (Primary), Schumacher 
 

• SCAG AVIATION TASK FORCE:  
Representative: Boling  

 
CHAIR’S REPORT: 
 
PRESIDENT/CEO’S REPORT: 
 
NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENT: 
Non-Agenda Public Comment is reserved for members of the public wishing to address 
the Board on matters for which another opportunity to speak is not provided on the 
Agenda, and which is within the jurisdiction of the Board.  Please submit a completed 
speaker slip to the Authority Clerk.  Each individual speaker is limited to three (3) 
minutes.  Applicants, groups and jurisdictions referring items to the Board for 
action are limited to five (5) minutes. 
 
Note:  Persons wishing to speak on specific items should reserve their comments until 
the specific item is taken up by the Board. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA (Items 1- 18): 
The consent agenda contains items that are routine in nature and non-controversial.  
Some items may be referred by a standing Board Committee or approved as part of the 
budget process.  The matters listed under 'Consent Agenda' may be approved by one 
motion.  Any Board Member may remove an item for separate consideration.  Items so 
removed will be heard before the scheduled New Business Items, unless otherwise 
directed by the Chair. 
 
1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 

The Board is requested to approve minutes of prior meetings. 
RECOMMENDATION:  Approve the minutes of the July 1, 2019 and July 11, 
2019 special meetings.  
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2. ACCEPTANCE OF BOARD AND COMMITTEE MEMBERS WRITTEN 

REPORTS ON THEIR ATTENDANCE AT APPROVED MEETINGS AND PRE-
APPROVAL OF ATTENDANCE AT OTHER MEETINGS NOT COVERED BY 
THE CURRENT RESOLUTION: 
The Board is requested to accept the reports.  
RECOMMENDATION:  Accept the reports and pre-approve Board Member 
attendance at other meetings, trainings and events not covered by the current 
resolution. 
(Board Services: Tony R. Russell, Director/Authority Clerk) 
 

3. AWARDED CONTRACTS, APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS FROM JUNE 17, 
2019 THROUGH AUGUST 11, 2019 AND REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS 
GRANTED AND ACCEPTED FROM JUNE 17, 2019 THROUGH AUGUST 11, 
2019: 
The Board is requested to receive the report. 
RECOMMENDATION:  Receive the report. 
(Procurement:  Jana Vargas, Director) 
 

4. SEPTEMBER 2019 LEGISLATIVE REPORT: 
 The Board is requested to approve the report. 

RECOMMENDATION:  Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, approving the 
September 2019 Legislative Report. 
(Government Relations: Matt Harris, Director) 
 

5. APPOINTMENTS TO BOARD COMMITTEES, LIAISON POSITIONS, OTHER 
REPRESENTATIVE AND ALTERNATE POSITIONS: 
The Board is requested to approve the appointment.  
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, appointing Board 
Member Paul Robinson as the alternate advisory member to the SANDAG Board 
of Directors. 
(Board Services: Tony R. Russell, Director/Authority Clerk) 
 

6. RESCIND RESOLUTION NO. 2009-0149R AND ADOPT A NEW RESOLUTION 
FOR THE PRE-APPROVAL OF BOARD MEMBER PARTICIPATION AND 
REPRESENTATION OF THE AUTHORITY AT MEETINGS, TRAININGS AND 
EVENTS: 
The Board is requested to pre-approve Board Member Participation. 
RECOMMENDATION: Rescind Resolution No. 2009-0149R and adopt 
Resolution No. 2019-___, pre-approving Board Member participation and 
representation of the Authority at meetings, trainings and events. 
(Board Services: Tony R. Russell, Director/Authority Clerk) 
 

CLAIMS 
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COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIONS 
 
7. UPDATE TO THE COMPENSATION PHILOSOPHY AND STRUCTURE: 

The Board is requested to update the philosophy. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, adopting the updated 
Compensation Philosophy and Structure. 
(Talent, Culture & Capability: Kurt Gering, Director) 

 
8. RENEWAL OF THE HEALTH AND WELFARE BENEFITS PROGRAM FOR 

2020: 
The Board is requested to renew the program. 
Recommendation: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, approving the renewal of 
the Health and Welfare Benefits Program for 2020. 
(Talent, Culture & Capability: Joy Freemen, Manager, Safety & Wellness) 
 

9. ACCEPT THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE TWELVE 
MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2019: 
The Board is requested to accept the report. 
RECOMMENDATION: Accept the report. 
(Finance, Accounting and Airline Relations: Kathy Kiefer, Senior Director) 
 

10. ACCEPT THE AUTHORITY’S INVESTMENT REPORT AS OF JULY 31, 2019: 
The Board is requested to accept the report. 
RECOMMENDATION: Accept the report. 
(Business and Financial Management: Geoff Bryant, Manager, Airport 
Finance) 

 
CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS 
 
11. APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE AN INCREASE IN THE PRESIDENT/CEO’S 

CHANGE ORDER AUTHORITY FOR QUIETER HOME PROGRAM, PROJECT 
9 GROUP 12 (380912): 
The Board is requested to approve a contract time extension. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, authorizing the 
President/CEO to increase the contract time from 252 days to 384 days for 
Quieter Home Program, Project 9 Group 12, at San Diego International Airport. 
(Planning & Environmental Affairs: Brendan Reed, Director) 
 

12. APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE PRESIDENT/CEO TO EXECUTE AN 
ASSIGNMENT AND CONSENT AGREEMENT FROM ENGIE STORAGE 
SERVICES NA LLC TO GCN STORAGE SOLUTIONS LLC AT SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT: 
The Board is requested to approve an assignment. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, approving and 
authorizing the President/CEO to execute an assignment and consent agreement 
of the energy services agreement from ENGIE Storage Services NA LLC to GCN 
Storage Solutions LLC. 
(Facilities Management: Cogan Semler, Water & Energy Manager) 
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13. APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE PRESIDENT/CEO TO EXECUTE A 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
WITH THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY MUNICIPAL STORMWATER 
COPERMITTEES: 
The Board is requested to approve an amendment. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, approving and 
authorizing the President/CEO to execute a Fourth Amendment to the 
Memorandum of Understanding with the San Diego County Municipal 
Stormwater Copermittees extending the expiration date for the MOU and 
outlining the shared program activities conducted by the Copermittees. 
(Planning & Environmental Affairs: Brendan Reed, Director) 

 
CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS AND/OR AMENDMENTS TO CONTRACTS AND 
AGREEMENTS EXCEEDING $1 MILLION 
 
14. AWARD A CONTRACT TO S&L SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR 

QUIETER HOME PROGRAM PHASE 10, GROUP 3, PROJECT NO. 381003 
TEN (10) HISTORIC SINGLE-FAMILY UNITS ON TEN (10) RESIDENTIAL 
PROPERTIES LOCATED EAST AND WEST OF THE AIRPORT: 
The Board is requested to award a contract. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, awarding a contract to 
S&L Specialty Construction, Inc. in the amount of $1,121,687 for Phase 10, 
Group 3, Project No. 381003, of the San Diego County Regional Airport 
Authority’s Quieter Home Program. 
(Planning & Environmental Affairs: Brendan Reed, Director) 

 
15. APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE PRESIDENT/CEO TO EXECUTE AN 

AGREEMENT WITH CIVILIAN, INC. TO PROVIDE STRATEGIC MARKETING, 
ADVERTISING AND CREATIVE SERVICES IN SUPPORT OF AUTHORITY 
PROGRAMS AND INITIATIVES AT SAN DIEGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT: 
The Board is requested to approve an agreement. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, authorizing the 
President/CEO to execute an agreement with Civilian, Inc. for strategic 
marketing and promotion services for a three-year term with two one-year 
options exercisable at the sole discretion of the President/CEO for a total 
amount not to exceed $1,500,000 should all option years be exercised. 
(Marketing: Jon Graves, Senior Manager)  
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16. APPROVE AND AUTHORIZE THE PRESIDENT/CEO TO NEGOTIATE AND 

EXECUTE AN EXECUTIVE PROGRAM MANAGER SERVICES AGREEMENT 
WITH DAVID BRUSH CONSULTING FOR THE AIRPORT DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAM AND RELATED PROJECTS AT SAN DIEGO INTERNATIONAL 
AIRPORT: 
The Board is requested to approve an agreement. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, approving and 
authorizing the President/CEO to negotiate and execute an Executive Program 
Manager Services Agreement with David Brush Consulting for a term of three (3) 
year, with the option for four (4), one-year extensions, in an amount not-to-
exceed $1,890,000, in support of the Airport Development Program and related 
projects at San Diego International Airport. 
(Development: Dennis Probst, Vice President/CDO) 

 
17. AWARD A CONTRACT TO SIEMENS LOGISTICS, LLC FOR REPLACE 

BAGGAGE SCREENING EQUIPMENT – TERMINAL 2 EAST AT SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT: 
The Board is requested to award a contract. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, awarding a contract to 
Siemens Logistics, LLC in the amount of $7,360,860 for Project No. 104235, 
Replace Baggage Screening Equipment – Terminal 2 East at San Diego 
International Airport. 
(Airport, Design, & Construction: Bob Bolton, Director) 
 

18. AWARD CONTRACT FOR ORACLE JD EDWARDS ENTERPRISEONE (JDE-
1) HOSTING AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES: 
The Board is requested to award a contract. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, approving and 
authorizing the President/CEO to execute an agreement with Velocity 
Technology Solutions, Inc., for a term of five years in an amount not-to-exceed 
$2,650,000, to host, manage and provide functional support services for Oracle 
JD Edwards EnterpriseOne software. 
(Information & Technology Services: Jessica Bishop, Director) 
 

PUBLIC HEARINGS: 
 
OLD BUSINESS: 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
 
19. ACCEPT THE CARBON NEUTRALITY PLAN AND CLEAN 

TRANSPORTATION PLAN FOR SAN DIEGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT: 
The Board is requested to accept a plan. 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 2019-____, accepting the Carbon 
Neutrality Plan and Clean Transportation Plan prepared for San Diego 
International Airport. 
(Planning & Environmental Affairs: Brendan Reed, Director) 
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CLOSED SESSION: 
 
20. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – EXISTING LITIGATION:  

(Paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of Cal. Gov. Code §54956.9)  
Name of Case: San Diego County Regional Airport Authority v. American Car 
Rental, Inc., San Diego Superior Court Case No. 37-2016-00024056-CL-BC-CTL 

 
21. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-EXISTING LITIGATION: 

(Paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of Cal. Gov. Code §54956.9) 
Name of Case: Future DB International, Inc. v. San Diego County Regional 
Airport Authority, et al.  
San Diego Superior Court Case No. 37-2018-00001531-CU-CR-CTL 

 
22. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – EXISTING LITIGATION: 

(Paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of Cal. Gov. Code §54956.9) 
Name of Case: Park Assist LLC v. San Diego County Regional Airport Authority, 
et al.  
United States District Court Case No. 18 CV2068 LAB MDD 

 
23. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – EXISTING LITIGATION: 

(Paragraph (1) of subdivision (d) of Cal. Gov. Code §54956.9) 
Name of Case: Sheila Culbreath v. San Diego County Regional Airport Authority, 
et al. 
San Diego Superior Court Case No. 37-2018-00036327-CU-PA-CTL 

 
24. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – ANTICIPATED LITIGATION: 

(Initiation of litigation pursuant to paragraph (4) of subdivision (d) of Cal. Gov. 
Code §54956.9) 
Number of cases: 2 

 
25. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – ANTICIPATED LITIGATION: 

(Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of 
Cal. Gov. Code §54956.9) 
Investigative Order No. R9-2012-0009 by the California Regional Water Quality 
Control Board pertaining to an investigation of bay sediments at the Downtown 
Anchorage Area in San Diego. 
Number of potential cases: 1 
 

26. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – ANTICIPATED LITIGATION: 
(Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of 
Cal. Gov. Code §54956.9) 
Navy Boat Channel Environmental Remediation 
Number of potential cases: 1 
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27. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – ANTICIPATED LITIGATION:  

(Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of 
Cal. Gov. Code §54956.9)  
Number of potential cases: 1 
 

28. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL – ANTICIPATED LITIGATION: 
(Significant exposure to litigation pursuant to paragraph (2) of subdivision (d) of 
Cal. Gov. Code §54956.9) 
Order No. WQ 2019-0005-DWQ by the State Water Resources Control Board 
pertaining to PFAS 
Number of potential cases: 1 

 
REPORT ON CLOSED SESSION: 
 
GENERAL COUNSEL REPORT: 
 
BUSINESS AND TRAVEL EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT REPORTS FOR BOARD 
MEMBERS, PRESIDENT/CEO, CHIEF AUDITOR AND GENERAL COUNSEL WHEN 
ATTENDING CONFERENCES, MEETINGS, AND TRAINING AT THE EXPENSE OF 
THE AUTHORITY: 
 
BOARD COMMENT: 
 
ADJOURNMENT:  
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Policy for Public Participation in Board, Airport Land Use Commission (ALUC),  

and Committee Meetings (Public Comment) 
1) Persons wishing to address the Board, ALUC, and Committees shall complete a “Request to 

Speak” form prior to the initiation of the portion of the agenda containing the item to be 
addressed (e.g., Public Comment and General Items).  Failure to complete a form shall not 
preclude testimony, if permission to address the Board is granted by the Chair. 

2) The Public Comment Section at the beginning of the agenda is reserved for persons wishing to 
address the Board, ALUC, and Committees on any matter for which another opportunity to 
speak is not provided on the Agenda, and on matters that are within the jurisdiction of the Board. 

3) Persons wishing to speak on specific items listed on the agenda will be afforded an opportunity 
to speak during the presentation of individual items.  Persons wishing to speak on specific items 
should reserve their comments until the specific item is taken up by the Board, ALUC and 
Committees.   

4) If many persons have indicated a desire to address the Board, ALUC and Committees on the 
same issue, then the Chair may suggest that these persons consolidate their respective 
testimonies.  Testimony by members of the public on any item shall be limited to three (3) 
minutes per individual speaker and five (5) minutes for applicants, groups and referring 
jurisdictions. 

5) Pursuant to Authority Policy 1.33 (8), recognized groups must register with the Authority Clerk 
prior to the meeting. 

6) After a public hearing or the public comment portion of the meeting has been closed, no person 
shall address the Board, ALUC, and Committees without first obtaining permission to do so. 

 
Additional Meeting Information 

NOTE:  This information is available in alternative formats upon request.  To request an Agenda in 
an alternative format, or to request a sign language or oral interpreter, or an Assistive Listening 
Device (ALD) for the meeting, please telephone the Authority Clerk’s Office at (619) 400-2400 at 
least three (3) working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability. 
For your convenience, the agenda is also available to you on our website at www.san.org. 
For those planning to attend the Board meeting, parking is available in the public parking lot 
located directly in front of the Administration Building.  Bring your ticket to the third floor 
receptionist for validation. 
You may also reach the SDCRAA Building by using public transit via the San Diego MTS 
System, Route 992.  For route and fare information, please call the San Diego MTS at (619) 
233-3004 or 511.  

 

http://www.san.org/
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Thursday, September 5, 2019 

9:00 AM or immediately following the Board Meeting 

San Diego International Airport 
SDCRAA Administration Building – Third Floor  

Board Room 
3225 N. Harbor Drive 

San Diego, California  92101 
 

Live webcasts of Authority Board meetings can be accessed at  
http://www.san.org/Airport-Authority/Meetings-Agendas/ALUC 

 
Pursuant to California Public Utilities Code §§ 21670-21679.5, the Airport Land Use 
Commission ("Commission") is responsible for coordinating the airport planning of 
public agencies within San Diego County.  The Commission has the legal responsibility 
to formulate airport land use compatibility plans ("ALUCPs") that will (a) provide for the 
orderly growth of each public airport and the areas surrounding the airport within the 
County and (b) safeguard the general welfare of the inhabitants within the vicinity of 
each airport and the public in general. Pursuant to §21670.3, the San Diego County 
Regional Airport Authority serves as the Commission. 
 
This Agenda contains a brief general description of each item to be considered.  The 
indication of a recommended action does not indicate what action (if any) may be taken. 
Please note that agenda items may be taken out of order.   If comments are made 
to the Commission without prior notice or are not listed on the Agenda, no specific 
answers or responses should be expected at this meeting pursuant to State law. 
 
Staff Reports and documentation relating to each item of business on the Agenda are 
on file in the Board Services/Authority Clerk Department and are available for public 
inspection. 
 
NOTE:  Pursuant to Authority Code Section 2.15, all Lobbyists shall register as an 
Authority Lobbyist with the Authority Clerk within ten (10) days of qualifying as a 
lobbyist.  A qualifying lobbyist is any individual who receives $100 or more in any 
calendar month to lobby any Commission Member or employee of the Authority for the 
purpose of influencing any action of the Authority.  To obtain Lobbyist Registration 
Statement Forms, contact the Board Services/Authority Clerk Department. 
 
PLEASE COMPLETE A "REQUEST TO SPEAK” FORM PRIOR TO THE 
COMMENCEMENT OF THE MEETING AND SUBMIT IT TO THE AUTHORITY CLERK.  
PLEASE REVIEW THE POLICY FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION IN BOARD AND 
BOARD COMMISSION MEETINGS (PUBLIC COMMENT) LOCATED AT THE END OF 
THE AGENDA. 
 
 
 
 
  

Item 7

SAN DIEGO 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT_ 

LET'S GO. 

http://www.san.org/Airport-Authority/Meetings-Agendas/ALUC
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CALL TO ORDER: 
 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: 
 
ROLL CALL: 
 
NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENT: 
Non-Agenda Public Comment is reserved for members of the public wishing to address 
the Commission on matters for which another opportunity to speak is not provided on 
the Agenda, and which is within the jurisdiction of the Commission.  Please submit a 
completed speaker slip to the Authority Clerk.  Each individual speaker is limited to 
three (3) minutes.  Applicants, groups and jurisdictions referring items to the 
Board for action are limited to five (5) minutes. 
 
Note:  Persons wishing to speak on specific items should reserve their comments until 
the specific item is taken up by the Commission. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA (Items 1-2): 
The Consent Agenda contains items that are routine in nature and non-controversial.  It 
also contains consistency determinations that have been deemed consistent or 
conditionally consistent.  The matters listed under ‘Consent Agenda’ may be approved 
by one motion.  Any Commission Member may remove an item for separate 
consideration.  Items so removed will be heard before the scheduled New Business 
items, unless otherwise directed by the Chair. 
 
1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 

The Airport Land Use Commission is requested to approve minutes of prior 
meetings. 
RECOMMENDATION:  Approve the minutes of the July 11, 2019 special 
meeting. 
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CONSISTENCY DETERMINATIONS 
 
2. REPORT OF DETERMINATIONS OF CONSISTENCY WITH AIRPORT LAND 

USE COMPATIBILITY PLANS: SAN DIEGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (734 
WEST BEECH STREET & 1566 KETTNER BOULEVARD, DOWNTOWN 
COMMUNITY PLAN, 1270 COLUMBIA STREET, 4559-4565 NIAGARA 
AVENUE, 1122 4TH AVENUE, 1144 11TH AVENUE, PARK BOULEVARD AT 
BROADWAY, 3075 BROADWAY); GILLESPIE FIELD (10017-23 PROSPECT 
AVENUE, 10111 PROSPECT AVENUE, 8980 CARLTON HILLS 
BOULEVARD); OCEANSIDE MUNCIPAL AIRPORT (3340 MISSION 
AVENUE); BROWN FIELD MUNICIPAL AIRPORT, GILLESPIE FIELD, 
MONTGOMERY-GIBBS EXECUTIVE AIRPORT, MARINE CORPS AIR 
STATION MIRAMAR, AND SAN DIEGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (12TH 
UPDATE TO CITY OF SAN DIEGO LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, MIXED-
USE ZONES AMENDMENT TO CITY OF SAN DIEGO MUNICIPAL CODE, 
MODERATE-INCOME HOUSING AMENDMENT TO CITY OF SAN DIEGO 
MUNICIPAL CODE): 
The Airport Land Use Commission is requested to receive a report of 
determinations of consistency with Airport Land Use Compatibility Plans issued 
by staff. 
RECOMMENDATION: Receive the report.  
(Planning & Environmental Affairs: Ralph Redman) 

 
PUBLIC HEARINGS:  
 
OLD BUSINESS: 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 
 
COMMISSION COMMENT: 
 
ADJOURNMENT:  



DRAFT - Airport Land Use Commission Agenda 
Thursday, September 5, 2019  
Page 4 of 4 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Policy for Public Participation in Board, Airport Land Use Commission (ALUC),  

and Committee Meetings (Public Comment) 
1) Persons wishing to address the Board, ALUC, and Committees shall complete a “Request to 

Speak” form prior to the initiation of the portion of the agenda containing the item to be 
addressed (e.g., Public Comment and General Items).  Failure to complete a form shall not 
preclude testimony, if permission to address the Board is granted by the Chair. 

2) The Public Comment Section at the beginning of the agenda is reserved for persons wishing to 
address the Board, ALUC, and Committees on any matter for which another opportunity to 
speak is not provided on the Agenda, and on matters that are within the jurisdiction of the Board. 

3) Persons wishing to speak on specific items listed on the agenda will be afforded an opportunity 
to speak during the presentation of individual items.  Persons wishing to speak on specific items 
should reserve their comments until the specific item is taken up by the Board, ALUC and 
Committees.   

4) If many persons have indicated a desire to address the Board, ALUC and Committees on the 
same issue, then the Chair may suggest that these persons consolidate their respective 
testimonies.  Testimony by members of the public on any item shall be limited to three (3) 
minutes per individual speaker and five (5) minutes for applicants, groups and referring 
jurisdictions. 

5) Pursuant to Authority Policy 1.33 (8), recognized groups must register with the Authority Clerk 
prior to the meeting. 

6) After a public hearing or the public comment portion of the meeting has been closed, no person 
shall address the Board, ALUC, and Committees without first obtaining permission to do so. 

 
Additional Meeting Information 

NOTE:  This information is available in alternative formats upon request.  To request an Agenda in 
an alternative format, or to request a sign language or oral interpreter, or an Assistive Listening 
Device (ALD) for the meeting, please telephone the Authority Clerk’s Office at (619) 400-2400 at 
least three (3) working days prior to the meeting to ensure availability. 
For your convenience, the agenda is also available to you on our website at www.san.org. 
For those planning to attend the Board meeting, parking is available in the public parking lot 
located directly in front of the Administration Building.  Bring your ticket to the third floor 
receptionist for validation. 
You may also reach the SDCRAA Building by using public transit via the San Diego MTS 
System, Route 992.  For route and fare information, please call the San Diego MTS at (619) 
233-3004 or 511.  

http://www.san.org/
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